List Prices Effective September 1, 2015. Subject To Change Without Notice.

PN DESCRIPTION LIST DISC
11014 STANDPIPE,FUEL 89.00 A
11017 BRACKET,OIL COOLER 68.00 A
11019 FLANGE,MANIFOLD END 228.50 A
11023 ADAPTER,TRANSMISSION HYD 627.70 A
11088 SCREW,IDLER PULLEY 57.50 A
11119 BRACKET,OIL FILTER 128.40 A
11124 MANIFOLD,FUEL 110.50 A
11126 BOLT,BANJO 49.70 A
11128 ELBOW,EXHAUST RISER 19.40 A
11143 GASKET,SEA WATER PUMP MOUNT 11.50 A
11148 SUPPORT,OIL LINES 71.80 A
11190 GASKET,MANIFOLD WATER CONNECTN 4.80 A
11193 COOLER,OIL 836.40 A
11195 BELT 40.60 A
11199 COOLER,OIL & FILTER ADAPTER 1,476.80 A
11242 STRAP 24.70 A
11254 NIPPLE,HOSE 3/4NPT 22.40 A
11263 STUD 2.50 A
11264 STUD 10.00 A
11268 ELEMENT,OIL 38.30 A
11341 CLAMP,HOSE 08 1.90 A
11354 BUSHING,REDUCER 22.70 A
11357 SETSCREW 5/16NCx3/8 SOCKET 2.80 A
11361 BELT 23.40 A
11371 PULLEY 133.80 A
11379 CLAMP,HOSE 64 6.30 A
11386 CLAMP,HOSE 12 2.30 A
11400 BELT 35.40 A
11402 HOSE 1-1/4 IN WIRE INSERTED 1.30 A
11405 CLAMP,HOSE 16 2.30 A
11409 HOSE 1-1/2 IN WIRE INSERTED 1.30 A
11411 CLAMP,HOSE 32 3.00 A
11418 IMPELLER,SEA WATER PUMP 36.30 A
11419 GASKET,IMPELLER COVER 2.70 A
11432 LAMP 3.10 A
11467 LAMP,GAUGE 24-28VDC 4.60 A
11468 FUSE 15 AMP 3.90 A
11471 PETCOCK 5.50 A
11489 SOLENOID 12VDC ISOLATED GROUND 210.90 A
11492 NIPPLE 1/8 NPT CLOSE 5.60 A
11494 PLUG 1/2 NPT 2.30 A
11498 DOWEL 1.60 A
11499 CAP,PRESSURE 7PSI 16.10 A
11500 TUBING,COPPER 2.40 A
11501 HOSE 1-1/4 MARINE 2.20 A



11505 CLAMP,HOSE 48

11516 NIPPLE 3/8 NPT x 3 BRASS
11517 HOSE 5/8 HEATER

11530 HEATER,INTAKE 12VDC
11532 KIT,ALTERNATOR SUPPRESSION
11542 SENDER,OIL PRESSURE 0-80PSI
11544 METER,OIL PRESSURE 0-80PSI
11548 PULLEY,ALTERNATOR

11550 REGULATOR 12VDC ALTNR 19270
11551 CLIP

11552 SWITCH,OIL PRESSURE

11576 SWITCH,TOGGLE

11581 METER,AMMETER 0-60 S-W
11582 RELAY 12VDC

11592 PUMP,SUMP-HAND

11596 NUT,UNION 1/4 TUBING
11597 FERRULE 1/40D TUBE

11612 BUSHING,REDUCER

11614 FILTER,FUEL

11615 PLUG 1/8 NPT

11618 DAMPER,HYDRAULIC

11621 PUMP,HYDRAULIC-HAND
11648 HOSE

11650 NIPPLE 3/8 NPT CLOSE

11651 TEE

11652 HOSE,ELBOW 1-1/4 ID

11653 GASKET,EXHAUST MANIFOLD W40
11656 HOSE,ELBOW 5/8 ID

11659 BUSHING,REDUCER

11668 BELT

11672 BELT

11675 CABLE,ALT TO REG 4 FT
11679 BELT

11686 BELT

11687 ISOLATOR

11694 PULLEY,IDLER

11695 BELT

11700 PUMP,LIFT

11703 ELEMENT,FUEL

11708 MANUAL,TECH WB

11709 PULLEY

11723 TEE

11724 PLUG 1/4 NPT

11752 PLUG 1/2 NPT

11755 PLUG,EXPANSION

11762 GASKET SET,UPPER 4-107
11763 GASKET SET,LOWER 4-107

3.10
12.20
0.30
193.50
56.40
214.20
182.40
40.50
68.70
3.00
31.20
14.70
391.30
379.50
81.90
26.80
0.70
4.30
270.00
3.80
705.20
1,486.60
4.00
2.20
6.30
38.70
9.20
18.80
5.00
37.80
31.60
12.90
16.80
21.00
153.70
174.20
20.30
296.30
17.90
44.80
99.30
5.10
2.20
4.00
9.10
193.40
267.60

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



11764 IMPELLER,SEA WATER PUMP
11765 GASKET,IMPELLER COVER

11775 HOSE,OIL

11779 HOSE 1 IN WIRE INSERTED

11782 ISOLATOR

11785 SPRING,GOVERNOR

11796 PIN,COTTER 1/16x1/2 SS

11811 BUSHING,INSUL,MALE,1.250 DIA
11812 BUSHING,INSUL,FEMALE,1.250 DIA
11831 BELT

11843 PLUG,EXPANSION

11857 SPACER

11859 GASKET,EXHAUST MANIFOLD W30
11861 GASKET,TIMING COVER

11862 GASKET,SUMP W30

11874 MANUAL,TECH W30

11877 FLEXIBLE COUPLING FLANGE
11878 FLEXIBLE COUPLING HUB .875IN
11879 FLEXIBLE COUPLING HUB 1IN BORE
11880 FLEXIBLE COUPLING HUB 1.125IN
11881 FLEXIBLE COUPLING HUB 1.250IN
11882 FLEXIBLE COUPLING HUB 1.375IN
11885 ZINC

11892 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 4-107
11906 IMPELLER KIT 11020 PUMP

11907 IMPELLER KIT 38445,11353 PUMP
11913 METER,WATER TEMPERATURE
11914 METER,OIL PRESSURE 0-150PSI

11915 SENDER,WATER TEMPERATURE UNGND

11916 SENDER,OIL PRESSURE 0-150PSI

11917 METER,TACHOMETER 0-4000RPM,12V

11918 BELT

11919 LINE,STANDPIPE TO HEATER
11921 HOSE,OIL 6 LG

11923 HOSE,OIL 9-3/8 LG
11925 HOSE,OIL 40-1/4 LG
11926 HOSE,OIL 10-1/4 LG
11928 STUD

11934 FERRULE

11935 BOLT,BANJO

11937 BANJO,LEAK-OFF
11938 BANJO,LEAK-OFF
11944 WASHER,BANJO M10
11945 WASHER,BANJO M14
11951 FILTER,OIL

11957 SWITCH,PUSHBUTTON
11966 EXCHANGER,HEAT

39.80
8.30
1.80
1.50

278.30

55.30
0.30

20.30

13.50

32.30
4.20

24.00

90.60
7.60

35.30

44.80

646.30
485.30
150.00
150.00
597.60
150.00
6.00
601.50
36.80
34.20
240.60
240.60
136.50
233.20
315.50

16.20

58.50

61.30

67.10

119.90

68.60

11.00
3.40

12.80
8.20
3.50
3.20
5.80

22.10

50.40

577.70

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



11969 MANIFOLD,OIL

11981 HOSE,OIL

11984 ELBOW 1/8NPT STREET 90
11988 KIT,HARDWARE W40

11993 SEAL,OIL REAR MAIN

12009 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT W40
12020 PULLEY 5x2xA

12039 PULLEY 6x2xA

12092 BRACKET,EXCHANGER

12099 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT

12101 SPACER,STARTER MOTOR
12103 RAIL,RIGHT

12116 BRACKET,FUEL FILTER

12131 BRACKET,BILGE PUMP

12137 PARTLIST DS5-7,WPD3-4
12150 LINE,LIFT PUMP TO FILTER
12221 HOSE,EXCHANGER TO PUMP
12223 GASKET,MANIFOLD END

12225 PULLEY,FRESH PUMP 2GR W40
12245 STRAP,ADJUSTING

12270 BELT

12274 TUBE,DIPSTICK

12282 CLAMP,CABLE RUBBERIZED
12290 COLLAR,SEA WATER PUMP SHAFT
12292 CLAMP,CABLE RUBBERIZED
12310 MANUAL,TECH DS

12331 BUSHING,ROCKER

12334 HOUSING,REAR MAIN OIL SEAL
12335 SHAFT,ROCKER INCL END PLUGS
12336 SHAFT,ROCKER ASSEMBLY
12337 RING

12342 BEARING SET,MAIN STD

12343 BEARING SET,ROD STD

12348 BOLT,CONNECTING ROD
12349 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.010
12350 BOLT,BANJO

12351 BOLT,BANJO

12358 BRACKET,ROCKER SHAFT
12360 SEAT,VALVE SPRING UPPER
12362 RING,RETAINING ROCKER SHAFT
12363 RING,RETAINING TACH DRIVE
12364 RING,RETAINING HUB 12632
12370 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.020
12371 CONNECTOR,FRESH WATER HOSE-BLK
12377 ADAPTER 3/8 COMPR x 1/4NPT
12378 COTTER,VALVE

12379 SPACER,LIFT PUMP

171.40
52.80
14.30

121.70
87.60

194.80

343.20

447.40
72.80

146.20

369.40

275.00
71.00

171.20
28.00
26.60
32.40
11.70

510.20

129.50
76.20
82.40

0.80
34.50
3.40
44.80
3.20
895.50
482.50
1,084.70

191.80

134.90
94.20
78.40
74.30
18.40
34.40

353.70
16.30

1.50
1.60
2.80

117.60
30.30
86.30

3.60
19.60

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



12380 DOWEL

12383 SLINGER,CRANKSHAFT

12388 HUB,IDLER GEAR W40

12392 GASKET

12402 GASKET,INJECTION PUMP
12404 GASKET,ROCKER COVER W40
12405 GASKET,LUBE OIL FILTER
12406 GASKET,BLOCK TO TIMING COVER
12407 GASKET,SUMP FRONT & REAR
12408 KEY,WOODRUFF

12411 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST

12413 FERRULE 3/160D TUBE
12414 BEARING SET,ROD 0.010
12419 NUT,ROCKER OIL FEED LINE
12421 NUT,PILLAR

12423 BEARING SET,ROD 0.020
12427 NUT 5/16-24 NF BRASS
12429 NUT,ROCKER COVER W40
12430 NUT,COMPRESSION,STEEL 3/16
12434 NUT,LOCKING 5/16-24 NF
12440 DOWEL

12442 LINE,OIL PUMP TO BLOCK
12443 LINE

12446 PLUG,EXPANSION

12452 PLUG,EXPANSION

12454 PLUG,EXPANSION

12456 PLUG,EXPANSION

12458 PLUG,EXPANSION

12459 PULLEY,FRESH WATER PUMP
12460 PUSHROD,LIFT PUMP

12464 SETSCREW

12466 SEAL,OIL

12467 SEAL,ROCKER COVER STUD
12473 CAPSCREW 5/16NFx3/4
12475 CAPSCREW 5/16NFx1-3/8 FULL THD
12484 SHAFT,TACHOMETER DRIVE
12485 SLEEVE,TACHOMETER DRIVE
12488 SPRING,ROCKER SHAFT
12491 SPRING,OIL PICKUP STRAINER
12493 STUD

12494 STUD

12495 STUD

12496 STUD

12497 STUD

12498 STUD

12499 STUD

12500 STUD

1.40
49.90
83.40
24.90
48.30
66.80

4.30
62.40
21.10

5.00

1,347.30

1.70
91.90

9.90
68.60

102.90

3.60

2.20

2.40

6.10

0.60
30.30

4.80

0.90

2.60
11.20

7.00

2.70

662.40
29.40
39.50
39.10
18.40

2.50

0.70

201.50
42.70

3.10
14.30
18.70
18.80

4.70

9.90

4.60

6.40
13.60
17.60

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



12501 STUD 17.90

12502 STUD 8.40
12503 STUD 8.20
12505 STUD 6.60
12506 STUD 4.90
12510 VALVE,EXHAUST 57.50
12511 VALVE,INTAKE 26.90
12513 WASHER 0.30
12514 WASHER 6.50
12519 BEARING SET,ROD 0.030 91.00
12522 WASHER,BANJO 4.40
12525 WASHER,ROCKER SHAFT END 1.60
12532 SEAL,OIL FILTER CANISTER BOLT 1.60
12535 WASHER,ROCKER COVER SEAL 17.90
12536 SEAT,VALVE SPRING LOWER 1.50
12537 THRUSTWASHER,LOWER STD 19.50
12541 TABWASHER,IDLER GEAR 0.80
12542 WASHER,WELCH 24.60
12546 EYE,LIFTING 25.50
12547 STIFFENER,SUMP 18.20
12548 STIFFENER,SUMP 7.30
12549 STIFFENER,SUMP 10.80
12550 STIFFENER,SUMP 18.20
12551 PLATE,IDLER GEAR RETAINING 33.80
12556 FILTER,AIR 188.90
12561 CAPSCREW 19.10
12565 SEAL,CYLINDER LINER 31.30
12567 CAP,OIL FILL WITH GASKET 11.60
12573 RING,RETAINING PISTON PIN 2.50
12579 KIT,LIFT PUMP 11700 36.70
12595 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT 533.20
12597 GEAR,CAMSHAFT W40 571.70
12600 LINER,CYLINDER 107 350.20
12605 CAMSHAFT 739.50
12606 TAPPET 91.90
12607 PUSHROD 74.50
12608 SPRING,VALVE INNER 19.20
12609 SPRING,VALVE OUTER 28.70
12610 SPRING 24.60
12611 SPRING 18.30
12612 DIPSTICK 64.00
12613 BOLT,CRANKSHAFT PULLEY ADAPTER 156.80
12614 SHAFT,SEA WATER PUMP DRIVE 199.90
12615 STUD,CYLINDER HEAD 28.50
12620 CAP,TACHOMETER DRIVE 3.30
12622 WASHER,CONNECTING ROD 3.30

12623 SHIM 3/40D,7/321D,0.020TK 0.40

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



12626 PLATE,SEA WATER PUMP ADAPTER
12628 GUIDE,VALVE EXHAUST W40
12629 GUIDE,VALVE INTAKE W40

12632 HUB,INJECTION PUMP DRIVE
12633 ADAPTER,CRANKSHAFT PULLEY W40
12634 VALVE,CHECK-FUEL FILTER

12635 SEAL,VALVE

12636 GASKET,SEA PUMP ADAPTER W40
12637 LINE,OIL TO ROCKER SHAFT
12639 HOSE,BREATHER

12641 LINE,INJECTOR 1

12645 LINE,INJECTOR 2

12646 LINE,INJECTOR 3

12647 LINE,INJECTOR 4

12651 LINE,OIL STRAINER TO PUMP
12652 STIFFENER,SUMP SIDE

12653 FLANGE,INJECTOR

12655 PLATE,FRESH WATER PUMP
12658 GASKET,TIMING COVER

12659 GASKET SET,SUMP SIDE

12661 GASKET,CRANKSHAFT OIL SEAL HSG
12663 GASKET,THERMOSTAT

12666 GASKET,SIDE COVER W40

12667 GASKET,MANIFOLD END

12668 GASKET,LUBE OIL FILTER

12669 GASKET,LUBE OIL LINE ADAPTER
12670 GASKET,LIFT PUMP TO BLOCK
12673 GASKET,FRESH WATER PUMP
12674 GASKET,FRESH WATER PUMP PLATE
12678 COVER,TIMING W40

12683 COVER,AIR INTAKE

12685 COVER,CYLINDER SIDE

12686 STRAINER,OIL PICKUP

12688 MANIFOLD,INTAKE

12689 GEAR,IDLER WITH BUSHING
12692 PUMP,OIL

12694 NOZZLE,INJECTOR 11701

12697 LINK,FUEL SOLENOID PLUNGER
12707 NIPPLE 1/2 NPT CLOSE BRASS
12718 SPARE PARTS KIT A W40

12719 SPARE PARTS KIT B W40

12819 RING SET STD 1 CYL 4-99

12870 BANJO

12882 FLEXIBLE COUPLING FLANGE
12887 EXCHANGER,HEAT

12892 METER,HOUR 8-50VDC

12898 RING

289.70
16.40
19.80
666.90
629.90
26.00
16.90
17.10
25.90
80.40
132.80
216.40
128.00
149.50
575.60
23.20
210.90
79.20
69.10
118.10
35.60
4.50
118.20
55.30
19.20
4.80
9.90
24.50
21.30
1,077.20
389.70
70.20
67.00
949.20
542.20
1,117.00
36.40
104.00
4.60
312.20
1,723.70
36.00
165.00
646.30
1,022.80
398.70

159.60

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



12900 PISTON STD 4-99 FR S/N 7034969
12903 LINER,CYLINDER 4-99

12905 RING SET STD 1 CYL 4-107
12908 PISTON STD 4-107

12910 BEARING

12915 KEY

12918 COVER,IMPELLER

12919 BRACKET,SEA WATER PUMP
12935 PUMP,FRESH WATER

12955 BRACKET, THROTTLE

12958 RING SET,0S-1 CYL 4-99
12959 KIT,ALTERNATOR TACHOMETER
12972 SCREW 8-32 X 2 SS OVAL
12975 BLOCK,TERMINAL

12982 PIN,COTTER 3/32x1 SS

12985 COOLER,OIL

13022 BRACKET,HAND HYDRAULIC PUMP
13057 BRACKET,OIL COOLER

13059 BRACKET,IDLER PULLEY
13072 TABWASHER,FLYWHEEL
13075 BRACKET,HYDRAULIC PUMP
13099 MOUNT,FRONT RIGHT

13101 RAIL,LEFT

13108 BRACKET,GENERATOR

13123 MOUNT,REAR RIGHT

13127 LINE,GEAR COOLER

13131 BRACKET,HEAT RISER

13132 MOUNT,FRONT RIGHT

13133 MOUNT,FRONT LEFT

13137 MOUNT,FRONT LEFT 22.5IN LB
13139 MOUNT,FRONT RIGHT SOLID
13143 MOUNT,FRONT LEFT

13144 MOUNT,FRONT RIGHT

13145 MOUNT,FRONT LEFT 18 IN LB
13226 BRACKET,ALTERNATOR
13243 MOUNT,REAR

13256 MOUNT,REAR RIGHT

13257 MOUNT,REAR LEFT

13278 MOUNT,FRONT LEFT

13315 MANUAL,TECH W80-120
13316 PARTLIST W60

13319 BLOCK,TERMINAL

13320 BLOCK,TERMINAL

13325 CLAMP,CABLE

13328 ELBOW 1/8NPT 90 BRASS
13329 ELBOW,MALE

13330 ELBOW,MALE

132.00
130.50
130.10
313.00
93.20
6.10
73.90
265.70
559.70
18.40
112.40
50.50
1.10
14.00
0.30
1,010.90
678.50
121.30
229.40
26.80
985.30
139.20
152.80
194.30
31.50
51.50
59.60
223.70
316.80
392.30
324.80
130.90
451.50
293.20
917.00
211.70
49.40
49.40
268.70
44.80
28.00
26.10
30.30
4.00
3.50
3.60
10.50

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



13331 ELBOW,MALE

13332 ADAPTER 3/8NPT MALE TO FEMALE
13333 FERRULE 1/20D TUBE

13334 CONNECTOR,MALE

13335 ELBOW,MALE

13336 CONNECTOR,MALE

13337 ELBOW 3/8NPT STREET 45 BRASS
13338 ELBOW 3/8NPT STREET 90 BRASS
13339 ADAPTER 1/8NPT MALE TO FEMALE
13340 ELBOW 1/8NPT STREET 90 BRASS
13341 PLUG 1/4 NPT

13343 FERRULE 3/160D TUBE

13344 NUT,COMPRESSION,BRASS 3/16 OD
13345 ELBOW,MALE

13346 CONNECTOR,MALE

13348 CONNECTOR,MALE

13350 TEE 1/8 NPT

13355 BUZZER,ALARM

13356 WASHER,ROCKER COVER/LIFT EYE
13363 MARKER,TERMINAL BLOCK 13320
13364 MARKER,TERMINAL BLOCK 12975
13382 SWITCH,TEMPERATURE

13392 BUSHING,START AID

13418 ELBOW,MALE

13443 BUSHING,REDUCER

13475 ELBOW 1/4NPT 90 STREET BRASS
13490 BRACKET,DIPSTICK SUPPORT
13517 LINE,INJECTOR RETURN W40
13518 LINE,LEAK OFF

13519 NIPPLE 3/8 NPT x 5/8 HOSE
13524 HOSE

13533 HOSE

13536 STIFFENER,TIMING COVER

13544 GASKET,MAIN BEARING END CAP
13585 BELT

13589 CAPSCREW M12x40 DIN 933
13590 CAPSCREW M 6x30 DIN 933
13597 CAPSCREW M 8x130 DIN 931
13610 NIPPLE,OIL FILTER

13616 CAPSCREW M12x1.5x65 DIN 960
13619 CAPSCREW M 8x30 DIN 933
13629 CAPSCREW M10x25 DIN 933
13630 CAPSCREW M 8x25 DIN 933
13631 CAPSCREW M10x55 DIN 933
13636 CAPSCREW M12x55 DIN 933
13661 FLANGE,MANIFOLD END

13662 GASKET,MANIFOLD END

27.50
19.60
1.40
7.80
7.10
3.30
8.40
9.20
3.50
8.80
2.60
1.30
0.90
5.00
4.20
7.60
11.30
32.60
11.50
2.40
8.00
75.40
155.80
4.20
7.60
18.60
12.40
336.40
15.40
24.90
59.50
46.20
18.00
2.10
37.70
1.80
0.70
6.50
102.00
5.40
0.60
1.40
0.90
2.30
6.00
330.10
13.00

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



13663 GASKET,EXCHANGER TO MANIFOLD
13671 HOSE,FRESH PUMP TO EXCHANGER
13680 GASKET,SILENCER

13697 SHAFT,PUMP DRIVE

13700 GASKET,SEA WATER PUMP
13712 BRACKET,EXCHANGER

13715 TEE

13716 PLUG 3/8 NPT

13717 BUSHING,REDUCER

13723 RESISTOR

13724 DIODE

13730 EYE,LIFTING

13736 CLAMP,CABLE RUBBERIZED
13737 CLAMP,CABLE RBC 3/4

13741 CLAMP,CABLE RUBBERIZED
13755 BRACKET,STANDPIPE WITH LN ALTE
13758 PAINT,RED AEROSOL CAN

13760 CLAMP,CABLE RUBBERIZED
13761 ELEMENT,FUEL

13762 ELEMENT,PRIMARY FUEL FILTER
13765 PARTLIST W40

13776 TIEWRAP 3.5 LG

13810 BELT

13825 HOSE,MANIFOLD TO EXCHANGER
13840 BRACKET,ALTERNATOR

13846 HOSE

13856 PLATE,SCREW-TERMINAL BLOCK
13859 BELT

13870 SHIM,CABLE CLAMP BOTTOM
13871 CLAMP,CABLE-FUEL SHUT-OFF
13877 BELT

13878 BELT

13919 DOWEL

13930 IMPELLER,SEA WATER PUMP
13932 SPARE PARTS KIT A W30

13933 SPARE PARTS KIT B W30

13938 JUMPER, TERMINAL BLOCK
13941 STRAP,ADJUSTING

13945 PARTLIST W30

13954 GASKET,IMPELLER

13955 ADAPTER,LUBE OIL LINES

13959 GASKET SET,COMPLETE W30
13960 KIT,HARDWARE W30-50-60
13969 LINE,LUB-CEL OIL ADAPT TO FILT
13970 PETCOCK

14078 LINE,OIL COOLER

14079 LINE,OIL FILTER TO COOLER

3.60
22.70
3.60
81.10
2.20
55.20
16.00
5.50
4.50
1.10
4.00
239.70
1.50
1.80
2.40
71.60
32.20
3.10
32.40
21.90
28.00
0.30
25.80
34.40
350.50
39.00
1.30
58.20
3.20
11.90
51.30
37.20
1.10
46.50
305.80
1,222.10
0.90
152.80
28.00
2.50
191.60
624.20
132.10
33.50
3.50
73.70
82.90

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



14080 LINE,OIL COOLER

14090 FILTER,REMOTE LUBE OIL

14129 EXCHANGER,HEAT

14155 BRACKET,ALTERNATOR

14156 EXCHANGER,HEAT

14220 O-RING

14233 LINE,GEAR COOLER SNOW NABSTEDT
14234 LINE,GEAR COOLER SNOW NABSTEDT
14277 BEARING,BALL

14318 PLATE

14336 PLATE

14346 BEARING

14363 GASKET,COVER PLATE SA1
14378 LOCKNUT

14379 LOCKWASHER

14382 GASKET,FRONT PLATE-HSNG SA1
14383 GASKET,HOUSING-REAR FLANGE SA1
14388 SEAL,OIL

14389 SEAL,OIL

14390 SEAL,OIL

14394 BREATHER

14395 SEAL,OIL

14396 BEARING,BALL

14434 WASHER

14436 GASKET,ROCKER COVER W30-50
14438 SHAFT,ROCKER

14445 NUT,CYLINDER HEAD STUD
14447 GUIDE,VALVE

14448 BUSHING,CONNECTING ROD
14449 GEAR,CAMSHAFT

14453 WASHER,MAIN BEARING CAP W30
14459 SPRING,VALVE INNER

14460 SPRING,VALVE OUTER

14462 SHIELD,HEAT INJECTOR

14463 WASHER,HEAT SHIELD

14464 WASHER,INJECTOR

14468 FILTER

14471 TAPPET

14475 GEAR,CRANKSHAFT

14480 INSERT,COMBUSTION W30
14492 CLAMP,FUEL LINE

14493 BUSHING,INJECTOR LINE

14501 GASKET,THERMOSTAT W30,4-60
14508 GASKET,OIL PUMP

14510 GASKET SET,LOWER W30

14515 CAP,OIL FILL ASSEMBLY

14516 GASKET,OIL FILL CAP

89.70
537.70
491.00
763.30
398.40

5.20

81.00

94.20

30.60
144.30
163.70

61.40

34.70

26.60

10.50

18.50

28.60

45.50

14.70

51.00

43.10

39.00
273.50

0.70

69.00

358.10
9.00

25.90

28.40
407.40

34.30

13.40

53.40
138.90

0.90
5.90
244.30
129.10
227.40

49.60

13.50

29.70

3.40
2.70
211.70
60.00
2.00

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



14520 GASKET SET,UPPER W30

14526 GASKET,STRAINER TO OIL PUMP
14527 GASKET,WATER PUMP

14528 WASHER,OIL RELIEF VALVE-COPPER
14535 LINER,CYLINDER W30

14542 CHAIN,TIMING W30

14544 WASHER,CAMSHAFT W30
14545 SEAL

14548 NOZZLE,INJECTOR

14549 SPRING,OIL RELIEF VALVE
14550 VALVE,OIL RELIEF

14552 PLUG,BRASS

14553 PLUG,EXPANSION

14556 STUD

14559 STUD

14562 GASKET,CYLINDER SIDE COVER
14563 BUSHING

14564 BUSHING

14566 PUMP,LIFT

14567 GASKET,LUBE OIL COOLER
14569 GASKET,INJECTION PUMP PLATE
14570 GASKET,TIMING PLATE TO BLOCK
14572 GASKET,LIFT PUMP

14574 TABWASHER,CRANKSHAFT
14578 PLUG

14580 INJECTOR W30

14595 PLUG,TAPER BRASS

14598 SLINGER,CRANKSHAFT

14604 PUMP,FRESH WATER

14606 LINER SET,CAMSHAFT BEARING
14608 NUT,CAP-OIL RELIEF VALVE
14610 LINE,LIFT PUMP-FUEL FILTER
14614 BEARING SET,ROD STD W30
14621 BEARING SET,MAIN STD

14622 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.010
14627 PISTON STD W30

14629 PISTON 0.020 W30

14632 RING SET STD ENGINE SET
14634 RING SET .020

14643 SEAL,TIMING COVER

14649 PLUG

14654 WASHER,CRANKSHAFT GEAR
14655 TENSIONER,TIMING CHAIN
14662 VALVE,CHECK,FUEL

14674 SPRING,FUEL STOP LEVER
14686 BEARING,TACHOMETER DRIVE
14687 SEAT,VALVE SPRING UPPER INTAKE

414.40
1.20
30.80
1.10
250.60
132.20
3.70
5.20
91.00
6.00
39.10
4.20
6.10
6.40
23.50
43.30
12.60
7.80
284.10
4.00
18.90
6.50
5.40
11.80
13.20
706.20
37.80
2.50
544,90
344.00
13.40
100.40
735.30
530.60
477.50
218.50
504.20
498.80
75.80
45.70
16.70
0.40
218.30
193.50
40.70
12.10
8.70

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



14696 O-RING,VALVE

14707 THRUSTWASHER STD

14709 CAP,OIL FILL WITH GASKET
14713 GASKET,OIL FILL CAP

14719 GEAR,CRANKSHAFT W40

14720 TABWASHER,FLYWHEEL

14743 STUD

14744 SHAFT,QUILL

14745 BOLT

14747 PIPE

14768 IMPELLER KIT 11830 PUMP
14771 LINE,INJECTOR 3

14772 LINE,INJECTOR 4

14774 SEAL ASSEMBLY INCL SEAT
14776 ELEMENT,FUEL

14807 NUT,CAP

14808 GROMMET,ROCKER COVER
14809 WASHER,ROCKER COVER-CUP
14810 STUD

14811 WASHER

14813 LINE,FILTER TO INJECTION PUMP
14816 WASHER,DIPSTICK

14831 NUT,CYLINDER HEAD

14868 GASKET,COVER SAO

14876 GASKET,REAR SAO

14877 BEARING,BALL

14888 SEAL,COVER BOLT SAO

14893 GASKET,FRONT PLATE SAO
14895 DIPSTICK,W60 SUMP & SAO TRX
14896 SEAL,OIL FRONT PLATE SAO
14898 BEARING,BALL

14901 SEAL,OIL

14972 SEAL,OIL SSL/SSR OUTPUT SHAFT
15010 STRAINER,SEA WATER

15017 RISER,EXHAUST

15057 FLANGE,EXHAUST OUTLET
15058 GASKET,EXHAUST OUTLET FLANGE
15065 EXCHANGER,HEAT

15075 FILTER,AIR

15082 SCREW 6-32x1/2 BLACK PHIL PAN
15096 GASKET,MANIFOLD END

15102 SCREW,FUEL FILTER BLEED M10
15122 ELBOW 1/8NPT STREET 45
15147 BELT

15153 GASKET,IMPELLER COVER
15162 PARTLIST W80-120

15167 SPARE PARTS KIT A W80-120

4.40
5.40
28.00
4.50
302.90
10.10
33.60
145.40
37.20
93.00
212.20
189.40
77.00
48.30
18.50
19.90
33.90
21.60
26.40
9.00
64.10
1.80
1.30
18.50
11.50
149.20
11.90
24.80
67.50
26.90
40.80
24.10
35.00
171.40
1,084.00
148.20
9.50
862.40
24.70
0.40
6.90
0.80
15.10
40.00
3.20
28.00
373.40

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



15174 SPARE PARTS KIT A W60

15197 LINE,FUEL FILTER TO STANDPIPE
15204 MANUAL,TECH W60

15222 PLATE,SCREW-TERMINAL BLOCK
15223 JUMPER, TERMINAL BLOCK
15225 BALLIOINT

15226 LEVER

15232 BALLIOINT

15238 ISOLATOR

15239 ISOLATOR

15289 CONNECTOR,MALE

15302 TAPPET

15315 GASKET,ROCKER COVER 4-60
15328 CLAMP,INJECTOR

15374 GASKET,EXHAUST MANIFOLD 4-60
15379 IMPELLER,FRESH WATER PUMP
15383 ADAPTER,THERMOSTAT BYPASS 4-60
15386 SEAL,SUMP FRONT

15408 GASKET,HEAD 4-60

15419 SEAT,VALVE SPRING LOWER
15430 STUD,MANIFOLD 4-60

15453 RING SET STD 1 CYL

15455 GASKET,SUMP 4-60

15456 GASKET SET,LOWER 4-60

15457 GASKET SET,UPPER 4-60

15463 SEAL,FRESH WATER PUMP
15464 GLOWPLUG 12vVDC

15534 NUT

15542 BELT

15559 ELEMENT,OIL

15562 SPACER,ALTERNATOR

15564 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST W40
15567 HOSE,MANIFOLD TO EXCHANGER
15582 KEY,WOODRUFF

15592 GASKET,PLUG-PUMP 11696
15594 GASKET,VALVE-PUMP 11696
15595 GASKET,MOUNT FLANGE PMP 11696
15596 GASKET,PLUNGER-PUMP 11696
15600 RING,RETAINING

15601 RING,RETAINING

15602 SEAL,OIL

15603 BEARING,BALL

15604 SEAL

15605 BEARING,NEEDLE

15606 GASKET,PUMP 11621

15607 RING,RETAINING

15608 SEAL

292.30
43.50
44.80

1.20
1.50
10.50
7.20
14.80
54.80
111.90
2.30
40.30
69.10

242.50
74.80

127.20
17.70

2.60
1,063.00
5.40
3.10
330.00
4.80
511.20
1,035.70
53.60
112.70
0.60
46.30
27.50
289.50
1,238.30
21.20
0.80
8.20
5.00
6.00
4.40
2.10
3.50
10.20
139.00
8.60
28.60
8.20
4.60
5.80

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



15609 GASKET,PUMP 11621

15610 O-RING

15611 GASKET,PUMP 11621

15612 GASKET,BLEED SCREW PUMP 11621
15613 RING

15615 RING

15616 RING

15617 RING

15618 BALL 5/16 DIA

15619 VALVE,BALL

15623 GASKET,PUMP 11621

15631 BEARING,NEEDLE

15633 HOLDER,SEAL

15636 DRIVE,MOTOR 11620

15640 GLAND,PLUNGER

15642 SPRING,CHECK VALVE

15648 PLATE,HYDRAULIC STARTER REAR
15649 SHAFT,HYDRAULIC STARTER
15650 PISTON

15651 SPRING,HYDRAULIC STARTER
15652 BARREL

15653 BEARING,THRUST

15655 HOUSING,PINION

15658 SLEEVE

15659 SEAT,PUMP VALVE

15667 SEAT,PUMP VALVE

15668 PLUNGER,PUMP VALVE
15670 SPRING,PUMP VALVE

15671 VALVE,PUMP INLET

15672 CONNECTOR,PUMP 11696
15673 SPRING,PUMP VALVE

15674 KIT,HYDRAULIC PUMP 11621
15768 BELT

15774 HOSE 1-1/8 IN WIRE INSERTED
15799 EXCHANGER,HEAT

15812 NUT M 6 DIN 934

15816 CAPSCREW M 6x10 DIN 933
15828 STUD M 8x22 DIN 939
15830 STUD M 8x25 DIN 939
15831 STUD M 8x32 DIN 939
15887 NUT M10 DIN 934

15998 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT

16001 BELT

16007 CONNECTOR,MALE

16010 FILTER,AIR

16024 DAMPER,RB

16033 BRACKET,IDLE SCREW

7.30
5.00
8.20
4.30
11.00
11.90
4.60
5.10
3.90
1.70
7.30
62.30
26.60
309.10
123.60
2.20
390.60
400.40
61.30
76.20
376.30
968.20
696.80
142.70
174.60
49.80
142.60
29.80
76.20
125.80
36.40
154.60
29.10
1.50
1,545.50
1.10
0.50
5.80
3.50
7.20
0.60
54.40
17.20
12.00
44.60
713.60
78.00

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



16035 WINGNUT 5/16NC
16102 BEARING,BALL
16105 PLUG,RELIEF VALVE
16106 SPRING,RELIEF VALVE
16108 RING

16110 SPACER,PINION BEARING
16111 SPACER,BEARING
16112 PINION

16113 PINION

16115 BEARING,ROLLER
16116 BEARING,ROLLER
16117 O-RING

16118 RING,RETAINING
16121 GASKET,HOUSING REAR
16122 KEY

16126 O-RING

16127 SEAL,OIL

16129 O-RING

16132 BEARING

16135 PIN

16136 SHAFT,PINION

16137 TABWASHER

16145 O-RING

16147 BALL

16148 SPRING

16150 SEAL,OIL

16152 GEAR

16157 RING,RETAINING
16164 RING,RETAINING
16168 NUT,BEARING LOCK
16169 LOCKWASHER

16171 PIN,REVERSE BAND
16172 ROLLER,REVERSE BAND
16174 O-RING

16175 O-RING

16176 BREATHER,TRANSMISSION

16177 GASKET

16178 VALVE ASSEMBLY,CONTROL

16181 LEVER,REVERSE BAND
16183 BAND ASSEMBLY

16186 PISTON ASSEMBLY,REVERSE

16187 DIPSTICK

16195 GEAR

16196 RETAINER,SPRING
16200 HOUSING,RELIEF VALVE

16202 PLATE,REDUCTION ADAPTER P220

16203 HOUSING,REDUCTION

1.40
200.90
15.20
13.70
24.70
33.40
25.50
439.80
290.10
88.80
86.90
11.50
5.40
18.60
22.00
4.90
23.50
1.60
86.20
6.40
49.80
6.00
3.90
6.20
10.40
18.80
2,275.90
12.80
6.20
23.10
7.70
7.20
14.60
9.50
2.50
104.20
13.40
191.90
28.60
733.40
149.30
64.30
686.40
11.20
104.20
1,353.50
1,329.50

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



16205 PLATE,REDUCTION END

16206 GASKET,REDUCTION HOUSING
16208 GASKET,REDUCTION END PLATE
16209 RING,RETAINING

16210 SHAFT,OUTPUT INCL GEAR
16213 COUPLING

16214 WASHER,COUPLING

16217 BEARING,NEEDLE

16218 RACE,NEEDLE BEARING THRUST
16228 GASKET,COVER FROM S/N 6A1
16230 PUMP,TRANSMISSION

16231 VALVE

16236 GASKET,FRONT PLATE

16245 GASKET,LIFT PUMP

16293 RING,SEALING

16343 ADAPTER,MOUNT FRONT LEFT
16346 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT W80-120
16348 GASKET,MANIFOLD END

16349 PLATE,MANIFOLD,FRONT
16374 NIPPLE 3/4 NPT CLOSE BRASS
16379 FLANGE,EXHAUST MANIFOLD REAR
16386 EXCHANGER,HEAT

16392 BELT

16398 ADAPTER

16404 PLUG,EXPANSION

16415 STUD

16418 ELEMENT,FUEL

16421 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY W80-120
16423 PUMP,SEA WATER

16425 DIPSTICK

16429 FLANGE,EXHAUST MANIFOLD REAR
16432 PUMP,SEA WATER

16443 PUMP,LIFT

16446 BELT

16466 STUD

16519 SEAL,OIL

16521 MANUAL,OM 4-60

16539 SCREW,IDLE ADJUSTING

16567 GASKET,EXCHANGER TO MANIFOLD
16569 FILTER,AIR

16651 SPARE PARTS KIT B 4-60

16654 BELT

16655 FILTER,OIL

16662 IMPELLER KIT

16663 SEAL

16665 GASKET,IMPELLER

16666 GASKET,SEA WATER PUMP

494.20
12.00
17.90
9.20
2,012.90
685.90
70.30
15.50
15.40
8.80
1,546.40
240.20
19.60
9.30
8.70
10.40
360.10
7.50
184.30
5.40
164.50
1,437.90
20.10
59.10
2.60
4.20
13.80
2,757.60
944.70
56.90
404.70
473.00
209.60
39.80
12.10
186.10
44.80
22.90
5.10
26.90
2,399.60
35.70
11.70
59.70
259.60
5.30

12.70

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



16676 NUT,COMPRESSION,BRASS 1/4 OD 1.70

16677 LINE,LIFT PUMP TO FILTER 32.00
16678 LINE,INJECTION PUMP TO FILTER 25.60
16680 WINGNUT 10-32 0.30
16690 NIPPLE 1/8 NPT x 3/8 HOSE 8.80
16691 BUSHING,REDUCER 14.80
16692 TEE 16.20
16695 BLOCK, TERMINAL 21.80
16714 SPACER 27.30
16789 CAPSCREW M 8x16 DIN 933 0.70
16988 BOLT,BANJO 3.70
16995 ELEMENT,FUEL 35.40
17012 CAPSCREW M 6x16 DIN 933 0.50
17196 CAPSCREW M 8x20 DIN 933 0.60
17264 EXCHANGER,HEAT 1,954.30
17266 FILTER,AIR 56.80
17298 CLAMP,HOSE 06 2.00
17464 PUMP,SEA WATER 204.90
17465 SEAL,WATER PUMP 38.40
17466 IMPELLER,SEA WATER PUMP 47.80
17467 GASKET,IMPELLER COVR PMP 17464 2.40
17550 RING,RETAINING 8.20
17551 SCREW,IMPELLER COVER 2.80
17552 SEAL,WATER PUMP 22.90
17555 CAM,PUMP 15098,301357 38.00
17556 IMPELLER 44.70
17558 COVER,IMPELLER 71.60
17560 GASKET,IMPELLER 3.60
17561 KIT,WATER PUMP 15098 207.10
17583 GASKET,BACKPLATE W60 6.10
17586 SCREW,ROCKER ADJUSTING 7.20
17588 TABWASHER,CONNECTING ROD 1.20
17590 GASKET,THERMOSTAT 21.30
17591 PUSHROD 9.00
17595 TAPPET 145.10
17602 SEAT,VALVE SPRING EXHAUST 13.50
17603 COTTER 9.50
17604 RETAINER,VALVE STEM OIL SEAL 35.80
17605 SEAL,VALVE STEM EXHAUST 2.20
17606 SPRING,VALVE OUTER 15.60
17607 SPRING,VALVE INNER 17.20
17609 KEY,CRANKSHAFT GEAR 12.40
17610 BUSHING,CRANKSHAFT 17.50
17612 TABWASHER,CAMSHAFT TIMING GEAR 56.00
17614 GASKET,SEA WATER PUMP 18.10
17616 GASKET,INTAKE MANIFOLD 15.30

17620 WASHER,BANJO M10 7.70

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



17623 VALVE,OIL RELIEF

17626 VALVE,EXHAUST

17631 VALVE,INTAKE

17641 WASHER,BANJO-OIL LINE

17649 BOLT,BANJO

17650 BOLT,BANJO

17654 SLINGER,CRANKSHAFT

17656 WASHER,CRANKSHAFT PULLEY
17657 GASKET,AIR INTAKE TO MANIFOLD
17658 VALVE,INTAKE

17659 SEAL,VALVE STEM INTAKE

17660 SEAT,VALVE SPRING INTAKE
17672 NUT,CYLINDER HEAD STUD
17676 WASHER,BANJO-LIFT PUMP W80
17679 GASKET,ROCKER COVER W60
17687 BUSHING,CONNECTING ROD W60
17691 PUMP,OIL W60

17698 GASKET,EXHAUST MANIFOLD W60
17703 GASKET,THERMOSTAT W60
17709 TABWASHER,TIMING CHAIN DAMPER
17710 SPRING,VALVE OUTER

17721 CHAIN,TIMING W60

17724 VALVE,INTAKE

17725 VALVE,EXHAUST

17729 SEAL,VALVE

17730 GUIDE,VALVE INTAKE W60

17731 GUIDE,VALVE EXHAUST W60
17732 LINE

17740 TAPPET

17741 GASKET,CYLINDER SIDE COVER
17742 GASKET,SUMP 16540 4-154
17744 SEAT,VALVE EXHAUST W60
17748 GASKET,BACKPLATE UPPER W60
17752 PUMP,FRESH WATER

17761 CIRCLIP,PISTON PIN

17763 STUD

17764 GASKET,LUBE OIL ADAPTER
17773 BUSHING,IDLER GEAR

17775 THRUSTWASHER,IDLER GEAR
17781 GASKET,FRESH WATER PUMP
17788 PULLEY,FRESH WATER PUMP
17795 GASKET,ROCKER COVER W80
17798 PUMP,FRESH WATER

17804 PLATE,LOCK CRANKSHAFT PULLEY
17808 INJECTOR W60

17813 GASKET,CYLINDER SIDE COVER
17814 GASKET,CYLINDER SIDE COVER

195.30
159.30
118.00
1.50
43.60
56.30
177.60
4.40
3.40
141.60
9.80
13.30
63.90
1.20
120.00
38.10
546.00
44.00
4.90
0.90
8.90
189.00
61.60
38.50
30.80
6.70
5.40
261.50
172.30
38.20
93.80
71.80
0.70
810.40
0.80
8.40
4.10
292.80
13.40
21.00
74.10
65.20
574.00
3.90
373.00
15.80
27.80

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



17815 GASKET,SUMP W120

17816 GASKET,SUMP W80

17818 TABWASHER,FLYWHEEL

17819 CAPSCREW 9/16NFx1 GRADE 8
17820 KEY,INTAKE VALVE

17821 THIMBLE,INTAKE VALVE

17822 DOWEL

17824 GASKET,FRESH WATER PUMP
17825 STUD,MAIN BEARING CAP-LONG
17844 SPRING,OIL RELIEF VALVE
17849 WASHER,CYLINDER HEAD
17851 PIPE

17853 SLEEVE,INJECTOR VD SERIES
17856 GASKET,LIFT PUMP

17859 BUSHING,CONNECTING ROD
17860 SHAFT,ROCKER

17867 PLUG,EXPANSION

17869 GASKET,THERMOSTAT HSG LOWER
17871 HOSE,BYPASS

17892 GASKET,HEAD W30

17896 LINER SET,CAMSHAFT BEARING
17897 BEARING SET,ROD STD W60
17899 BEARING SET,MAIN STD

17901 BEARING SET,ROD STD W120
17902 BEARING SET,ROD 0.015

17903 BEARING SET,MAIN STD

17904 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.015
17905 BEARING SET,ROD STD W80
17906 BEARING SET,ROD 0.015

17909 PUMP,FRESH WATER-REMANUFACTURD

17911 PISTON STD W60

17916 GASKET SET,LOWER W80
17917 GASKET SET,LOWER W120
17918 GASKET SET,UPPER W80
17919 GASKET SET,UPPER W120
17922 SEAL,OIL

17924 GASKET SET,LOWER W60
17925 GASKET SET,UPPER W60
17927 BRUSH KIT

17929 GASKET,INJECTN PMP TO HUB W60
17933 PUMP,LIFT

17935 CAP,ASSY

17938 DISC

17940 SEAL,OIL

17941 GASKET,HEAD W60

17950 MOTOR,STARTER

17956 INJECTOR W80-120

36.80
251.90
10.50
3.70
4.50
41.20
2.50
14.70
44.00
10.70
3.90
26.60
27.00
6.00
27.50
137.80
5.10
12.40
168.80
340.80
94.90
410.50
125.00
441.10
283.10
258.30
292.00
192.70
150.20
718.20
458.20
437.50
295.10
261.00
696.40
227.10
685.60
427.80
43.10
20.20
300.30
86.30
18.90
81.10
613.60
1,750.00
469.00

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



17961 GASKET,MAIN BEARING END CAP
17992 WASHER,CRANKSHAFT GEAR W60
17997 WASHER,COPPER-SIDE COVER W60
17998 GASKET,MAIN BEARING CAP SIDES
18010 GUIDE,VALVE INTAKE

18011 GUIDE,VALVE EXHAUST

18021 LINE,LIFT PUMP TO FILTER

18022 PIPE

18024 PLUG 1/2-14 BSPT

18029 GASKET,HEAD W120

18030 GASKET,HEAD W80

18031 STUD,CYLINDER HEAD

18035 LINE,INJECTOR 1

18036 LINE,INJECTOR 2

18037 LINE,INJECTOR 3

18038 LINE,INJECTOR 4

18039 LINE,INJECTOR 1

18040 LINE,INJECTOR 2

18042 LINE,INJECTOR 4

18043 LINE,INJECTOR 5

18044 LINE,INJECTOR 6

18049 WASHER,INJECTOR SLEEVE
18067 O-RING

18079 SEAL,OIL

18082 HOSE,BYPASS FRESH PUMP
18084 BUSHING,CAMSHAFT

18088 LINER,CYLINDER

18089 RING,SEALING LINER TOP 98
18090 RING,SEALING LINER BOTTOM 98
18092 VALVE,INTAKE

18093 VALVE,EXHAUST

18094 SEAT,VALVE EXHAUST

18096 PISTON STD 98 SERIES

18097 PIN

18107 SLEEVE,INJECTOR

18137 GEAR

18140 SCREW 10-24x3/8

18142 DOWEL

18143 CAPSCREW,IMPELLER COVER
18144 BEARING,BALL

18145 RING,RETAINING

18146 RING,RETAINING

18147 SCREW,BEARING HOUSING
18148 KEY,WOODRUFF

18149 BUSHING,IMPELLER COVER/SHAFT
18151 SCREW,BRASS

18152 CAM,PUMP 11353

27.50
10.80
8.20
4.40
58.30
91.40
74.60
135.90
15.30
506.30
614.50
43.30
238.60
210.50
190.90
238.60
250.00
37.20
263.80
271.40
238.20
2.10
1.10
91.80
115.50
15.40
239.80
14.70
14.70
86.30
93.10
175.70
323.00
218.30
231.60
1,187.10
1.20
4.10
1.20
49.20
3.70
2.60
3.50
9.50
28.20
3.10
69.30

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



18153 COVER,IMPELLER PMP 11353,38445

18154 GASKET,BEARING HOUSING
18159 SEAL,WATER PUMP

18160 SCREW,BRASS

18164 SHAFT,WATER PUMP 11353,38445
18166 CAM

18167 SEAL

18169 HOUSING,PUMP 16423

18170 BEARING,BALL

18171 COVER,IMPELLER

18172 KIT,WATER PUMP 16423

18174 SHAFT

18176 SHAFT,WATER PUMP 16423
18180 HOUSING,BEARING PUMP 11353
18181 SLINGER,WATER PUMP

18182 GASKET,IMPELLER COVER

18183 COVER,IMPELLER PUMP 11830
18184 IMPELLER

18185 SHAFT ASSEMBLY WITH BEARING
18186 CAM ASSEMBLY INCL WEARPLATE
18190 RING,RETAINING

18191 O-RING

18192 SEAL,WATER PUMP

18193 SEAL,WATER PUMP

18194 SEAL,WATER PUMP

18241 NUT M 5 DIN 934

18242 NUT M 8 DIN 934

18248 CAPSCREW M 5x25 DIN 933
18249 STUD M 6x16 DIN 939

18260 BEARING,BALL

18300 BREAKER

18320 SEAL

18321 BEARING,BALL

18804 CAPSCREW M 6x20 DIN 933
18811 CAPSCREW M 8x40 DIN 931
18812 CAPSCREW M 8x70 DIN 931
18813 CAPSCREW M10x20 DIN 933
18998 TEE

18999 IMPELLER,SEA WATER PUMP
19003 CAP 1/8 NPT BRASS

19007 IMPELLER KIT

19008 STUD

19019 CLAMP,SOLENOID,FUEL SHUT OFF
19024 ISOLATOR,PANEL

19031 CAP,RUBBER FOR SWITCH

19035 BUSHING,REDUCER

19039 DOWEL

149.10
4.00
21.40
10.50
129.20
53.80
70.50
456.60
28.50
148.00
140.70
105.00
110.10
157.10
26.60
8.30
45.30
155.70
454.20
142.60
25.40
9.00
59.30
71.00
27.50
1.20
0.30
0.50
4.20
30.20
270.30
9.70
436.50
0.70
1.10
3.30
1.10
44.50
36.30
1.60
59.70
28.20
50.40
31.90
5.70
5.00
1.20

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



19058 EXCHANGER,HEAT

19059 HOSE 7/8 IN WIRE INSERTED
19085 SPARE PARTS KIT B W60

19108 SPARE PARTS KIT B W120

19121 BLOCK,TERMINAL

19122 MARKER,TERMINAL BLOCK 19121
19150 HOSE,OIL 8-3/8 LG

19151 HOSE,OIL 8-3/4 LG

19185 ADAPTER,FUEL PRESSURE SWITCH
19187 SCREW,INJECTION PUMP ADAPTER
19193 FLEXIBLE COUPLING HUB 1.250IN
19204 SCREW,BLEED

19261 WASHER,BLEED SCREW INJ PMP CAV
19262 LOCKWASHER M10 DIN 127
19268 DIAPHRAGM,LUB-CEL

19274 HOUSING,LUB-CEL

19278 MANIFOLD,LUBCEL

19279 GASKET,LUB-CEL

19280 PISTON,LUBCEL

19282 SCREW,IDLE ASSEMBLY

19291 TEE 3/16 COMPRESSION BRASS
19309 ADAPTER,TRANSMISSION HBW10
19311 ADAPTER

19314 ADAPTER

19315 HOSE,COOLER TO PUMP

19316 BUSHING,REDUCER

19320 O-RING

19321 O-RING

19322 LINE,LUB-CEL OIL

19324 PLUG 1-1/2 NPT

19330 BUSHING,REDUCER

19334 PLUG,EXPANSION

19342 O-RING

19348 SOLENOID,FUEL 24VDC

19352 SPRING

19356 O-RING

19357 SPRING

19358 WASHER

19359 SCREW

19362 PULLEY 4x2xA COMPRESSOR DRIVE
19364 BALLIOINT

19369 PLUG 1/8 NPT HEX HEAD BRASS
19370 PIVOT,FUEL SHUT-OFF LEVER
19371 HOUSING,LUB-CEL

19382 MANIFOLD,INTAKE

19390 COVER,FRESH WATER PUMP
19397 ELEMENT,FUEL

1,964.00
1.40
1,599.40
1,484.10
6.80
2.50
65.40
66.00
95.40
51.80
485.30
63.40
3.60
0.40
244.20
349.70
581.90
4.80
273.40
232.30
9.70
305.60
25.20
8.10
32.10
3.10
0.30
0.60
23.30
11.30
27.20
4.10
2.30
288.90
32.00
4.00
1.50
1.80
13.30
252.30
6.80
3.10
20.00
372.10
1,285.60
89.00
42.60

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



19398 DAMPER,HBW

19402 IMPELLER,FRESH WATER PUMP
19419 MANUAL,OM L25

19428 PLATE,LUBCEL DIAPHRAGM HOUSING
19429 SPACER,LUBCEL DIAPHRAGM PLATE
19438 ELBOW,WATER INJECTED

19442 WASHER,BANJO

19443 BRACKET,LUB-CEL 40LB

19449 CONNECTOR,MALE

19453 HEADER,LUBCEL W40

19454 LINE,LUB-CEL TO OIL MANIFOLD
19455 LINE,LUB-CEL TO INTAKE MANIFOL
19456 LINE,LUB-CEL TO HYD STARTER
19500 FERRULE,RUBBER 3/16

19501 FERRULE,ON INJECTOR LINE
19505 PLUG 1/2-20 UNF

19507 WASHER,BANJO 1/2

19509 FILTER,FUEL

19510 LINE,INJECTOR RETURN TO FILTER
19934 GASKET SET,UPPER 4-108/ED
19935 ROD,CONNECTING

19937 RING SET STD 1 CYL 4-108/ED
19938 PISTON STD 4-108/ED

19950 FERRULE

19952 NUT,LUBE OIL DELIVERY LINE
19960 SPRING,VALVE

19964 STUD

19965 STUD,CYLINDER HEAD

19968 THRUSTWASHER,LOWER .007
19969 THRUSTWASHER .007

19978 PLUG

19979 PLUG

19984 RING,RETAINING PISTON PIN
19986 BUSHING,CONNECTING ROD 108
19987 PULLEY,FRESH WATER PUMP
19990 LINER,CYLINDER 108

19992 PLUG 7/16 NF

19998 WASHER

19999 SEAT,VALVE INTAKE

20004 HUB,INJECTION PUMP DRIVE
20005 NUT

20006 NUT,UNION

20017 TABWASHER,OIL PUMP

20020 GASKET,HEAD 108U,ED

20021 GASKET,INTAKE MANIFOLD
20024 COVER,TIMING W40 KEEL COOLED
20029 COVER,CYLINDER SIDE

407.40
174.90
34.30
47.10
104.10
443.20
0.40
69.70
4.40
245.90
26.00
35.50
39.00
3.30
3.30
17.90
9.80
71.80
154.30
546.20
200.00
114.70
259.80
2.50
8.80
13.30
2.60
16.60
22.70
34.80
7.30
5.80
2.30
35.80
593.70
225.50
1.80
4.20
98.80
463.60
86.10
8.80
1.20
319.20
57.60
350.00
126.70

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



20035 PUMP,FRESH WATER

20261 CUP,VALVE

20262 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.010

20265 BEARING SET,ROD 0.020

20272 NUT 5/16-18 NC BRASS

20273 WASHER,FLAT 5/16 BRASS
20274 LOCKWASHER 5/16 BRONZE
20455 O-RING

20502 MANUAL,TECH W40

20628 CAPSCREW M 6x25 DIN 933
20641 BUSHING,REDUCER

20645 TABWASHER,CONNECTING ROD
20650 CAPSCREW M 8x18 DIN 933
20658 GASKET,FRESH WATER PUMP
20660 BRACKET,SOLENOID

20661 SCREW,SOLENOID PLUNGER
20669 RING

20694 TUBE,SUPPORT

20695 PULLEY

20716 COTTER

20720 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 4-108/ED
20930 COOLER,OIL 1.25 HOSE,6IN,DUAL
20946 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 10 AMP

20947 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 40 AMP

20983 ADAPTER,REMOTE OIL FILTER
20990 COUPLING

20994 BEARING,BALL

20996 SEAL,OIL

20997 RING,COUPLING

20998 NUT,OUTPUT COUPLING TRX L25
21000 O-RING,COUPLING

21003 WASHER,FIBRE-OIL FILLER PLUG
21012 GASKET,TRANSMISSION COVER L25
21016 SHAFT

21019 GASKET,REAR FLANGE L25 J TRX
21024 GASKET,TRANSMISSION COVER
21034 SEAL,OIL

21036 GASKET,ROCKER COVER L25
21044 BUSHING,TRANSMISSION DRUM L25
21047 STUD,PINION SHORT

21048 STUD,PINION LONG

21050 HEAD,TRANSMISSION L25

21051 DISC,CLUTCH, WITH TEETH
21052 DISC,CLUTCH WITH LUGS

21053 DISC,CLUTCH, WITH THICK LUGS
21054 CONE, TRANSMISSION SPLIT L25
21058 BAND,BRAKE

474.30
29.40
175.00
139.20
0.70
0.60
0.40
1.50
44.80
0.50
7.70
27.60
0.70
3.40
91.80
93.20
2.70
164.80
88.90
6.40
948.60
603.10
126.60
129.70
228.70
203.30
92.70
53.70
11.40
15.20
10.80
4.00
11.10
369.40
44.00
9.00
40.50
80.20
69.40
34.00
37.90
127.40
140.50
66.70
64.70
394.70
319.60

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



21062 BUSHING,PILOT STUB GEAR L25
21064 BUSHING,TRX PINION LONG L25
21065 PINION,TRANSMISSION SHORT L25
21066 BEARING,NEEDLE ROLLER

21071 PIN,TRANSMISSION L25

21079 PLATE, THRUST TRX L25

21086 CLIP,ADJUSTING

21090 GASKET,HEAD L25

21093 SPRING,VALVE

21096 SEAL,VALVE

21098 PLUG,DRAIN

21104 ROCKER,RIGHT HAND

21118 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT L25
21122 CLAMP,HOSE 24

21129 GASKET,INTAKE MANIFOLD
21132 FILTER,AIR L25

21138 GASKET,EXHAUST MANIFOLD
21139 GASKET,EXHAUST MANIFOLD
21141 NIPPLE,EXHAUST ELBOW INLET
21142 GASKET,EXH MANIFOLD END L25
21152 ELBOW,MANIFOLD INLET, MOLDED
21155 EXCHANGER,BUNDLE ONLY
21159 GASKET,CHAIN CASE

21162 SPROCKET,PUMP DRIVE

21165 BEARING,NEEDLE ROLLER

21166 RACE,BEARING INNER L25

21168 CHAIN,PUMP DRIVE L25

21172 COVER,TIMING CASE

21173 GASKET,TIMING COVER L25
21174 KIT,WATER PUMP L25

21176 RING,VENTURI

21177 SPRING,FRESH WATER PUMP
21178 PULLEY,FRESH WATER PUMP
21179 FLANGE,WATER PUMP PULLEY
21191 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT

21192 BOLT,CRANKSHAFT PULLEY
21194 SEAL,OIL

21195 SPROCKET,CRANKSHAFT

21197 HOSE,ELBOW

21200 PUMP,SEA WATER L25

21201 DRIVE,SEA WATER PUMP L25
21202 KEY,DRIVE L25

21203 GASKET,SEA PUMP TO COVER L25
21209 BELT,ALTERNATOR

21213 BEARING,FRESH WATER PUMP L25
21214 IMPELLER,FRESH WATER PUMP
21217 SEAL,FRESH WATER PUMP

64.70
250.60
195.50

31.60

22.30
210.80

11.80
396.90

53.30

26.00

20.70
140.00
440.50

2.50

27.80
391.60

39.80

38.50

42.70

40.10
171.60

1,988.40

37.80
606.30

28.40
115.70
571.00

1,130.50

41.50

1,158.50

20.10

34.00

88.20
157.00
581.30

12.00
106.20
222.30

48.20

1,076.80

96.90

8.90

24.40

34.20
870.70
327.40
392.80

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



21218 IMPELLER,SEA WATER PUMP
21219 SHAFT,SEA WATER PUMP

21220 SEAL ASSEMBLY-WATER PUMP
21221 O-RING,SEA WATER PUMP
21222 GASKET,IMPELLER COVER L25
21231 GASKET,OIL SEAL HOUSING L25
21232 SEAL,OIL

21233 PUMP,OIL L25

21234 GASKET,OIL PUMP

21235 FILTER,OIL

21242 BEARING,MAIN STD HALF L25
21243 THRUSTWASHER,MAIN

21244 ROD,CONNECTING

21245 BEARING,CONNECTING ROD-HALF
21246 PISTON STD TO S/N 28177 L25
21247 RING SET STD 1 CYL

21248 CAMSHAFT

21249 BEARING,CAMSHAFT

21250 BEARING,CAMSHAFT

21251 BEARING,CAMSHAFT REAR L25
21252 SPROCKET,CAMSHAFT

21257 CHAIN,TIMING L25

21258 TENSIONER,CAMSHAFT

21259 PAD,CAMSHAFT CHAIN TENSIONER
21278 SPROCKET,CRANKSHAFT

21288 SEAL,SUMP REAR

21290 GASKET,SUMP-ONE PAIR

21309 SEAL,FLYWHEEL HOUSING
21315 GASKET,LIFT PUMP

21317 LINE,LIFT PUMP TO FILTER
21320 GASKET SET,COMPLETE L25
21322 LINE,FILTER TO INJECTION PUMP
21323 LINE,INJECTION PUMP TO FILTER
21324 VALVE,CHECK

21328 KIT,LIFT PUMP DIAPHRAGM
21333 GASKET,INJECTION PUMP

21334 LINE,INJECTOR 1

21335 LINE,INJECTOR 2

21336 LINE,INJECTOR 3

21337 LINE,INJECTOR 4

21342 WASHER,INJECTOR SEAT

21343 LINE,INJECTOR LEAK-OFF L25
21344 LINE,RETURN

21347 LINE,RETURN-EXCL BANJO
21348 BANJO,RETURN LINE

21349 LINE,ASSEMBLY-CONSTANT BLEED
21353 WASHER,BANJO-FILTER

70.00
281.30
46.20
8.40
21.60
22.10
135.20
420.40
11.10
24.00
24.90
39.40
249.70
32.30
695.10
357.90
577.00
42.40
39.40
42.40
542.40
127.40
183.70
59.10
147.90
33.80
68.30
192.40
35.20
97.20
881.00
94.70
97.20
151.90
338.00
26.40
108.50
163.10
320.00
169.50
18.00
149.50
133.20
34.70
39.70
62.10
7.60

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



21362 FERRULE,FUEL LINE L25
21369 WASHER,SHAKEPROOF
21421 SEAL,CROSS SHAFT

21443 PIN,SHIFT LEVER L25

21448 CONNECTOR,MALE

21485 ADAPTER

21488 SPACER

21498 HOSE,ELBOW

21512 CONNECTOR,MALE

21513 FILTER,REMOTE LUBE OIL
21516 HOSE 5/8 IN WIRE INSERTED
21529 ISOLATOR

21536 SILENCER,AIR INTAKE W30-50
21558 CAPSCREW M 8x35 DIN 933
21562 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST W60
21566 ALTERNATOR 24VDC 35A
21611 REGULATOR,24 VOLT

21612 COUPLING,SEA WATER PUMP DRIVE
21670 PULLEY,FRESH WATER PUMP 2 GR
21676 CLAMP,CABLE RUBBERIZED
21722 SPACER

21724 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT W60
21736 BRACKET,OIL COOLER

21799 REGULATOR,VOLTAGE

21824 KIT,FUEL SOLENOID

21878 CLAMP,HOSE 20

21885 SPACER

21892 LINE,INJECTION PUMP TO FILTER
21893 LINE,FILTER TO INJECTION PUMP
21903 EXCHANGER,HEAT

21908 BEARING SET,ROD 0.020
21924 RING

21940 GASKET

21941 SPRING

21945 BOLT,BANJO

21947 SCREW

21956 FILTER

21959 ARM

22000 GASKET,EXHAUST FLANGE
22013 BELT

22030 BELT

22032 COOLER,OIL

22114 HOSE,OIL11 LG

22115 HOSE,OIL 19 LG

22116 HOSE,OIL 22 LG

22117 HOSE,OIL 30 LG

22119 CABLE,ALT TO REG WB

8.90
0.30
48.40
2.20
5.80
13.50
21.10
46.00
6.10
524.40
1.10
54.00
367.50
0.70
2,363.60
845.50
174.70
385.20
246.40
1.70
4.30
177.80
122.60
909.10
512.00
2.40
5.20
170.40
170.40
1,988.80
644.70
10.60
11.70
17.50
20.40
24.10
13.40
14.00
53.60
29.60
34.50
554.90
75.70
89.40
94.50
108.20
40.40

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



22124 SENDER,DUAL WATER TEMPERATURE
22125 SENDER,DUAL OIL PRESSURE 0-80
22129 RELAY 12VDC 25A

22131 BUSHING,REDUCER

22187 GASKET,COVER

22199 SEAL

22205 PLUG M16x1.5 DIN 910

22210 SEAL

22211 CAPSCREW M 8x90 DIN 931

22214 HEATER,INTAKE 12VDC

22217 BELT

22220 BRACKET,ADJUSTING STRAP

22223 LINE,LIFT PUMP TO FILTER

22249 SOLENOID 24VDC

22267 FILTER,FUEL WITH SEPARATOR
22288 SHAFT,WATER PUMP DRIVE

22289 SCREW 2-56 X 1/4 BLACK

22331 RING SET STD 1 CYL W80-120
22392 KEY,SEA PUMP PULLEY

22406 EXCHANGER,HEAT

22513 ELBOW,MALE

22531 CONNECTOR,MALE 1/4NPT

22559 CLAMP,HOSE 40

22612 ELEMENT,AIR FOR 22555 SILENCER
22621 ELEMENT,FUEL

22827 LINE,INJECTOR 1 W50 MECH PUMP
22828 LINE,INJECTOR 2 W50 MECH PUMP
22829 LINE,INJECTOR 3 W50 MECH PUMP
22830 LINE,INJECTOR 4 W50 MECH PUMP
22841 BUSHING,THERMOSTART TO MANIFLD
22842 WASHER,BANJO

22843 SCREW,BLEED ASSEMBLY

22850 CAP,EXCHANGER 2-3/4

22851 GASKET,EXCHANGER END

22852 CAPSCREW 3/8NCx3/4 BRASS OR SS
22923 NIPPLE 1.5 NPT x 6

22927 HOSE,FUEL 1/41D USCG

22986 GASKET,TIMING COVR TO 31.76L25
23006 TUBE,INJECTOR RETURN TO FILTER
23041 SOLENOID,FUEL 12VDC

23072 GASKET SET,UPPER W50

23078 GASKET SET,LOWER W50

23079 RESISTOR 300 OHM

23100 COVER,WATER PUMP

23101 NOZZLE,INJECTOR

23126 ADAPTER,PRESSURE REDUCING
23127 ADAPTER

80.20
123.40
43.70
5.80
8.40
18.50
11.10
8.80
1.60
193.50
19.60
18.90
318.40
97.70
364.60
177.00
0.30
110.00
1.70
2,473.80
8.30
6.30
3.20
74.50
20.20
140.00
140.00
140.00
140.00
125.40
1.50
120.10
16.00
3.40
4.30
25.00
0.60
41.50
32.10
170.20
416.90
258.30
9.50
490.30
124.30
293.20
2.50

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



23156 MANUAL,TECH W50

23157 PARTLIST W50

23168 SCREW ASSEMBLY

23169 CAP,EXCHANGER

23173 RETAINER,OIL SEAL

23174 GASKET,BACKPLATE UPPER W50
23178 PULLEY,FRESH WATER PUMP
23179 ELEMENT,FUEL

23180 PUMP,WATER

23182 INJECTOR

23187 GASKET,HUB TO FRONT PLATE
23189 GASKET,CYLINDER SIDE REAR W50
23195 O-RING,BOLT-COVER TO PLATE
23196 GASKET,TIMING COVER-PLATE W50
23198 TUBE,DIPSTICK

23199 DIPSTICK

23200 GASKET,SUMP W50

23203 SPRING,OIL RELIEF VALVE W50
23212 CUP,VALVE SPRING

23213 SEAT,VALVE SPRING

23214 SPRING,VALVE

23227 PIN,TENSIONER STOP

23229 TENSIONER,CHAIN

23230 CHAIN,TIMING W50

23231 GEAR,IDLER

23235 BOLT,CRANKSHAFT PULLEY
23237 KEY

23244 BEARING SET,MAIN STD

23249 BEARING SET,ROD 0.010
23250 BEARING SET,ROD STD W50
23251 NUT

23252 BOLT,CAP

23253 ROD,CONNECTING

23265 PLUG,TAPER BRASS

23266 PLUG,TAPER BRASS

23272 LEVER,THROTTLE

23274 LINE,INJECTOR 2

23276 LINE,INJECTOR 4

23279 LINE,LIFT PUMP TO FILTER
23289 DIPSTICK

23300 LINE,INJECTOR RETURN

23309 SWITCH,SAFETY NEUTRAL
23338 SOLENOID,STARTER

23381 SPACER

23382 SPACER

23413 SPACER

23433 SWITCH,SAFETY NEUTRAL

44.80
28.00
4.20
135.10
45.10
2.10
357.70
14.50
472.60
598.50
19.30
34.20
3.00
52.40
126.70
140.80
117.50
5.50
57.80
1.40
29.20
7.30
73.10
275.00
823.80
103.90
1.50
283.70
135.00
371.60
6.00
34.30
329.30
3.90
10.00
18.20
55.10
127.20
123.20
92.90
458.70
41.80
74.20
25.50
19.90
4.20
62.10

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



23450 SETSCREW,COUPLING 7/16NCx1
23467 STUD

23472 PULLEY,FRESH WATER PUMP 2 GR
23476 ROD,THREADED

23524 PULLEY 6x2xB 6x2xA

23559 BINDER,SERVICE MANUAL
23560 HOSE,OIL 8-1/4 LG

23561 HOSE,OIL12 LG

23562 HOSE,OIL 23-1/4 LG

23563 SPARE PARTS KIT A W50

23564 SPARE PARTS KIT B W50

23566 HOSE,OIL 13-3/4 LG

23567 HOSE,OIL 15-3/4 LG

23584 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT 3 GROOVE
23592 BANJO

23594 BANJO

23596 BANJO

23604 BRACKET,ALTERNATOR

23612 LINE,STANDPIPE TO HEATER
23650 SCREW,COUPLING 3/8NCx5/8
23652 SCREW,COUPLING 3/8NCx1
23653 SCREW,COUPLING 3/8NCx1-1/4
23659 SCREW,COUPLING 7/16NCx1-1/4
23686 COUPLING 1.000

23688 COUPLING 1.250

23690 COUPLING 1.500

23697 COUPLING 1.250 RV10

23700 COUPLING 1.375 WB

23706 COUPLING 0.750

23707 COUPLING 0.875

23708 COUPLING 1.000

23709 COUPLING 1.125

23710 COUPLING 1.250

23711 COUPLING 1.375

23712 COUPLING 1.500

23764 SHAFT,WATER PUMP-OVERSIZED
23769 GLOWPLUG 12vDC

23779 CAPSCREW 1/4NFx3/8 SOCKET HEAD
23784 PULLEY 7x2xA

23785 BELT

23790 PULLEY 6x2xA

23792 PULLEY 5x3xA

23809 TIEWRAP 7.25 LG

23837 BRACKET,ALTERNATOR

23844 LINE,INJECTOR RETURN

23847 LINE,INJECTOR RETURN

23862 O-RING,INJECTOR SLEEVE

4.10
1.70
311.40
10.00
331.30
50.90
71.00
77.40
96.70
307.20
1,290.10
80.40
83.90
478.10
123.60
22.70
17.20
204.80
47.80
1.40
7.30
3.60
5.00
535.40
132.20
184.70
111.90
335.90
343.30
282.80
351.30
547.10
547.10
338.70
547.10
354.30
236.70
0.80
322.20
24.00
291.00
204.40
0.40
90.20
378.00
379.20
5.80

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



23863 CAMSHAFT

23871 BOLT,BANJO-OIL FEED TO ROCKERS
23887 SPARE PARTS KIT B WPO-15
23888 SPARE PARTS KIT A WB0-20
23889 SPARE PARTS KIT B WBO-20
23890 SPARE PARTS KIT A BR30-45
23891 SPARE PARTS KIT B BR30

23892 SPARE PARTS KIT B BR45

23894 CONNECTOR,MALE

23909 HOSE,FUEL

23920 CLAMP,FUEL LINE

23921 LINE,FILTER TO INJECTION PUMP
23922 LINE,INJECTION PUMP TO FILTER
23926 NOZZLE,INJECTOR

23932 MOUNT,REAR

23937 BUSHING,SNAP,NYLON,1.250 DIA
23938 BUSHING,SNAP,NYLON,1.375 DIA
23939 BUSHING,SNAP,NYLON,1.750 DIA
23942 SOLENOID,STARTER

23943 SOLENOID,STARTER

23948 PLATE,BACK

23952 SPACER,STARTER

23954 MOUNT,FRONT

23991 ADAPTER,BULKHEAD

23999 LINE,OIL

24000 KIT,PISTON & LINER 4-107

24034 BOLT 3/4NCx1-1/8 HEAVY HEX HD
24037 PETCOCK

24049 CAMSHAFT

24057 CORNER,3 PRONG

24058 CORNER,4 PRONG

24060 CORNER,4 PRONG CROSS

24066 LINE,INJECTOR RETURN TO FILTER
24067 LINE,INJECTION PUMP TO FILTER
24068 LINE,FILTER TO INJECTION PUMP
24069 TUBE,DIPSTICK

24088 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT

24102 PUMP,SEA WATER

24103 PULLEY

24104 BRACKET,SHIFT SAO

24108 PULLEY,FRESH WATER PUMP 2 GR
24111 FILTER 12 PACK 16655

24115 LINE,FILTER TO INJECTION PUMP
24116 LINE,INJECTION PUMP TO FILTER
24117 BRACKET,DIPSTICK TUBE SUPPORT
24132 SENDER,OIL PRESSURE 100PSI
24141 NIPPLE 1.5 NPT x 3

1,242.20
220.60
1,919.70
298.60
1,606.50
380.40
1,411.90
1,491.10
6.30
66.20
1.60
32.70
39.60
79.10
178.00
0.60
0.70
0.80
249.40
719.10
424.10
427.00
368.80
11.90
40.70
486.60
8.70
9.90
1,679.60
11.50
12.70
13.00
74.90
29.90
27.50
104.00
436.40
974.00
178.20
102.00
570.00
129.10
23.80
23.80
5.00
74.40
7.80

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



24156 FLANGE,EXHAUST MANIFOLD END
24207 NIPPLE 1.5 NPT x 8

24242 SPACER

24254 BELT

24255 BELT

24258 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT

24261 LINE,LUB-CEL TO STARTER

24264 ADAPTER,LUBE OIL FILTER

24270 ELBOW,EXHAUST TO MANIFOLD
24277 GASKET,MANIFOLD END

24278 BAFFLE,OIL-BLOCK TO COOLER
24281 PULLEY

24282 KIT,HARDWARE W80-120

24289 HOSE,ELBOW

24295 ADAPTER,OIL COOLER MOUNT
24304 HOSE,ELBOW

24305 HOSE,ELBOW

24306 CAP,PRESSURE 15PSI

24310 FLANGE,EXHAUST MANIFOLD FRONT
24322 GASKET,LUBE OIL ADAPTER

24323 GASKET,THERMOSTAT HOUSING
24331 MANUAL,TECH W58

24332 TUBE,SEA PUMP TO EXCHANGER
24334 HOSE,ELBOW

24335 GASKET,SUMP DRAIN PLUG
24336 PLUG,EXPANSION

24337 PLUG,SUMP DRAIN

24338 SOLENOID,FUEL SHUT-OFF

24339 O-RING,FUEL SHUT-OFF SOLENOID
24341 INSERT,COMBUSTION

24342 SEAL,ROCKER COVER STUD

24343 GASKET,ROCKER COVER

24344 GASKET,HEAD W58,71B

24345 PLUG,OIL GALLERY

24346 VALVE,EXHAUST

24347 CAMSHAFT

24348 TAPPET

24349 PLUG,EXPANSION 35 MM DIN 443
24350 SETSCREW,OIL PUMP

24351 CAP,VALVE STEM

24353 GLOWPLUG 12vDC

24354 STRAP,GLOWPLUG CONNECTING
24355 PISTON STD

24363 FILTER,FUEL,SPIN-ON

24364 PLUG,EXPANSION 18 MM DIN 443
24366 GUIDE,VALVE

24367 STUD,HEAD

143.60
30.50
34.50
24.70
18.60
60.50
33.70
332.20
155.00
3.30
74.80
115.90
196.50
39.80
22.70
16.50
17.90
8.90
151.60
3.10
2.20
44.80
119.50
13.90
1.70
8.50
5.30
517.80
12.30
157.10
4.50
29.00
109.90
9.70
101.40
1,002.70
59.60
4.40
7.80
6.00
42.20
21.90
195.90
14.40
5.90
22.60
7.40

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



24368 WASHER,WELCH

24369 PLUG,EXPANSION 20 MM DIN 443
24370 CAP,WATER JET

24371 BOLT,CYLINDER HEAD

24372 BOLT,CYLINDER HEAD

24373 PLUG,EXPANSION 25 MM DIN 443
24374 PLUG,EXPANSION 30 MM DIN 443
24375 GASKET,THERMOSTAT HOUSING
24376 PLATE,CYLINDER HEAD REAR
24377 GASKET,CYLINDER HEAD REAR
24378 PLUG,EXPANSION 50 MM DIN 443
24379 PLUG,CAMSHAFT

24380 PLUG,OIL PUMP

24382 PLATE,LIFT PUMP BLANKING
24383 DOWEL,TUBULAR

24385 STUD,IDLER GEAR

24386 BOLT,MAIN BEARING CAP

24389 STIFFENER,SUMP

24390 STIFFENER,SUMP

24391 STIFFENER,SUMP

24392 CASE, TIMING

24393 DOWEL 6MM x 16 MM DIN 6325
24394 GASKET,TIMING CASE

24395 COVER,TIMING

24398 COVER,INJECTION PUMP

24399 GASKET,COVER-INJECTION PUMP
24400 BUSHING,CONNECTING ROD
24401 BOLT,CONNECTING ROD

24402 NUT,CONNECTING ROD BOLT
24404 FLANGE,OIL SEAL

24405 GEAR,CRANKSHAFT

24406 GASKET,OIL SEAL FLANGE

24407 KEY,WOODRUFF-CRANKSHAFT GEAR
24409 WASHER,CRANKSHAFT PULLEY
24411 BOLT,FLYWHEEL

24413 CIRCLIP

24414 CIRCLIP

24415 HOSE,THERMOSTAT BYPASS
24423 VALVE,INTAKE

24424 SEAT,VALVE SPRING UPPER
24425 SPRING,VALVE OUTER

24426 SPRING,VALVE INNER

24427 SEAT,VALVE SPRING LOWER
24428 SEAL,VALVE

24429 COTTER,VALVE

24430 ROCKER

24431 BUSHING,ROCKER

2.20
4.70
8.50
26.10
26.10
4.70
4.70
19.00
9.70
3.60
6.40
6.20
6.20
5.30
7.90
6.20
8.50
3.70
4.00
3.90
333.40
2.20
12.80
206.30
7.90
6.50
22.70
10.30
12.00
217.80
112.00
16.80
8.50
11.30
7.30
6.80
4.30
14.40
83.00
9.10
24.90
16.20
5.00
6.20
10.90
76.70
10.00

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



24432 SCREW,ROCKER ADJUSTING
24434 BRACKET,ROCKER 5/16 STUD
24435 BRACKET,ROCKER SHAFT
24436 SPRING,ROCKER SHAFT
24437 WASHER,ROCKER SHAFT
24438 BRACKET,ROCKER SHAFT
24440 PUSHROD

24441 GEAR,IDLER

24442 HUB,IDLER GEAR

24443 PLATE,IDLER GEAR

24444 GEAR,CAMSHAFT

24445 KEY,WOODRUFF-CAMSHAFT GEAR

24446 PLATE,CAMSHAFT THRUST
24453 GASKET,INTAKE MANIFOLD
24454 WASHER,INJECTOR NOZZLE
24455 CLAMP,FUEL LINE

24456 CLAMP,FUEL LINE CHANNEL
24459 BRACKET,FUEL CLAMP
24461 GASKET,INJECTION PUMP
24462 BOLT,BANJO-FUEL FILTER INLET
24463 WASHER,BANJO-FILTER
24466 GASKET,LIFT PUMP

24468 PIN,OIL PUMP-GROOVED
24469 GEAR,OIL PUMP

24470 PLUNGER,CONTROL-OIL PUMP
24471 GASKET,STRAINER TO OIL PUMP
24472 GASKET,OIL PUMP LINE
24473 GASKET,WATER PUMP
24477 SPACER,BEARING

24478 GASKET,WATER PUMP
24479 PLATE,DUST SEAL

24480 SEAL,WATER PUMP

24481 SLINGER,WATER PUMP
24483 LINER,CYLINDER

24484 BEARING SET,ROD STD
24485 BEARING SET,ROD 0.25
24486 BEARING SET,ROD 0.50
24487 BEARING SET,ROD 0.76
24488 BEARING SET,MAIN STD
24489 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.25
24490 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.50
24491 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.76
24492 THRUSTWASHER SET STD
24493 THRUSTWASHER SET U/S
24498 WASHER,BANJO M12
24499 WASHER,INJECTOR

24500 BOLT,BANJO

7.30
42.30
38.50

1.70

1.70
30.70
30.90

297.00
63.40
10.60

202.50

8.90
37.20

6.00

5.60
10.60

2.40
15.60
14.10

7.90

3.80

5.10

4.40
63.10
10.30

9.40

9.40

6.60

7.90

6.80

5.70
36.30

1.40

569.00

199.80

217.40

114.00

126.50

312.30

343.40

286.50

316.00
88.40
70.00

4.40

3.30
15.00

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



24501 BOLT,BANJO-INJECTION PUMP OUT
24503 BOLT,BANJO-INJECTION PUMP IN
24504 SPACER,FUEL LINE

24505 CONNECTOR,INJECTOR FUEL LINE
24506 BOLT,BANJO

24516 GASKET SET,SUMP

24517 SPRING,OIL RELIEF VALVE

24521 EYE,LIFTING

24523 PLUG 1/8 NPT SOCKET

24525 PLATE,LOCKING CAM GEAR
24527 SEAL,INJECTOR DUST

24528 LINE,INJECTOR LEAK-OFF

24529 LINE,INJECTOR 1

24530 LINE,INJECTOR 2

24531 LINE,INJECTOR 3

24534 CLAMP,FUEL LINE

24540 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT,LOWER
24542 GASKET,GOVERNOR COVER
24544 TUBE,DIPSTICK

24548 MANIFOLD,INTAKE

24551 PUMP,OIL

24553 COVER,OIL PUMP

24554 SHAFT,OIL PUMP

24555 STRAINER,OIL

24556 LINE,OIL PUMP

24557 HOUSING,BEARING-WATER PUMP
24558 PULLEY,FRESH WATER PUMP
24560 SLINGER,CRANKSHAFT

24563 INJECTOR

24564 INJECTOR,HOLDER

24565 NOZZLE,INJECTOR

24567 GASKET,INTAKE MANIFOLD
24568 BEARING,BALL

24570 DIPSTICK

24571 SPRING,GOVERNOR

24572 SPARE PARTS KIT A W58

24573 SPARE PARTS KIT B W58

24574 KIT,HARDWARE 71B,W58

24575 GASKET SET,UPPER W58

24576 GASKET SET,COMPLETE W58
24577 PARTLIST W58

24579 REGULATOR 12VDC ALTNR 24684
24580 GASKET,ALTERNATOR TO REGULATOR
24581 COOLER,OIL KIT

24582 BRACKET,SOLENOID-BREAKER-EYE
24585 SPRING,GOVERNOR

24600 UNION 3/160D COMPRESSION

70.90
32.50
16.80
14.50
6.80
88.00
4.60
29.10
5.80
18.50
5.60
89.20
90.30
90.30
89.90
1.80
202.50
18.60
44.90
577.30
423.00
13.60
126.40
38.10
43.10
207.80
55.40
7.90
550.80
253.00
176.70
7.90
45.20
14.30
18.10
345.40
1,656.00
126.90
344.60
867.80
28.00
86.80
1.50
445.20
25.90
39.10
4.70

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



24601 PLUG 1/4 NPT

24602 BUSHING,REDUCER

24608 DIPSTICK

24609 TUBE,DIPSTICK

24615 GASKET,SURGE TANK

24618 BRACKET,INJECTION PUMP SUPPORT
24620 ADAPTER,GENERATOR DRIVE END
24623 PLATE,MANIFOLD DIVERTER

24626 HOSE,THERMOSTAT TO MANIFOLD
24627 BRACKET,DIPSTICK TUBE SUPPORT
24633 UNION 1/4 x 3/16 COMPRESSION
24634 CONNECTOR,FEMALE

24637 TUBING,POLYURETHANE

24639 SOLENOID 12VDC

24642 BUSHING,GRAPHITE

24643 COVER ASSEMBLY

24644 SCREW

24645 LOCKWASHER,BRASS

24646 GASKET,IMPELLER COVER

24647 SCREW,CAM

24648 CAM

24649 SEAL ASSEMBLY

24651 GASKET,BEARING HSNG PUMP 24102
24652 KIT,WATER PUMP 24102

24653 HOUSING,BEARING ASSEMBLY
24654 BEARING,BALL

24655 RING,RETAINING

24656 RING,RETAINING

24657 SHAFT,WATER PUMP 24102

24658 KEY,WOODRUFF

24659 SCREW

24661 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT

24662 GASKET,EXHAUST ELBOW

24663 GASKET,EXHAUST ELBOW TO HEAD
24664 GASKET,EXHAUST ELBOW TO HEAD
24671 GASKET,OIL LEVEL SENDR COVR 58
24672 BUSHING,WATER TEMP SENDER
24673 SPACER

24674 WASHER,ISOLATOR SNUBBING
24678 CAP,SUMP OIL TUBE 1/2ID

24680 CAPSCREW 3/8NCx2-1/2 SOCKET HD
24682 HOSE,FUEL

24683 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 20 AMP

24684 ALTERNATOR 12VDC 51A

24688 THERMOSTAT 180F

24690 THERMOSTAT 180F WITH BYPASS
24693 ELBOW 1/2NPT STREET 90 BRASS

1.80
29.20
26.30
67.80

3.30
11.70

675.90

5.10

7.20

7.30

8.00

6.60

0.40
35.80
45.50

126.80

1.10

2.00

3.60

2.10
75.70
65.70

5.40

178.00
160.70
36.00
2.50
3.70
111.80

7.00

1.40
66.50

3.50

4.60

0.80

3.00
23.60

4.60

1.90

3.10

3.20
67.30
63.30

582.00
14.80
21.10
10.80

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



24697 HOSE,OIL 25-1/4 LG

24698 HOSE,OIL 20-1/2 LG

24701 RAIL,GENSET

24731 SWITCH,TOGGLE

24732 SWITCH,TOGGLE

24735 SPACER

24743 BRACKET,SEA WATER PUMP

24748 DIVERTER,MANIFOLD-WATER
24752 BUSHING,REDUCER

24763 GASKET,FRESH WATER CONNECTOR

24770 CONNECTOR,FRESH WATER TO MANIF
24772 CONNECTOR,FRESH WATER TO MANIF

24774 EXCHANGER,HEAT

24775 COVER,MANIFOLD REAR
24776 ISOLATOR

24777 SWITCH,KEY

24778 SCREW,DAMPER TO FLYWHEEL
24779 COVER,MANIFOLD FRONT
24780 GASKET,MANIFOLD END
24784 ELBOW,EXHAUST TO MANIFOLD
24786 STRAP,TANK MOUNT

24793 BRACKET,PANEL

24794 BOX,GENSET PANEL

24795 COVER,GENSET PANEL

24796 TUBE,MANIFOLD TO PUMP
24821 SEAL,LIP

24823 SHAFT,WATER PUMP 24143
24824 CAM,WATER PUMP

24826 GASKET,IMPELLER COVER
24827 BUSHING,CARBON-PUMP HOUSING
24828 BRACKET,ALTERNATOR

24832 MOUNT,REAR

24833 MOUNT,FRONT

24834 STUD M 8,7/16NC,7-1/4LG
24836 SPACER

24838 STUD

24840 BRACKET,OIL COOLER

24842 BRACKET,LIFT PUMP

24843 BAFFLE,MANIFOLD

24844 ADAPTER 1/8 BSPT TO 1/8 NPT
24846 SPACER,THERMOSTAT HOUSING
24848 BUSHING,REDUCER

24858 CAP,POLYETHYLENE 2 OD
24873 PANEL,GENSET CONTROL
24881 PLUG 7/8-14 UNF

24884 METER,TACHOMETER 0-4000RPM,24V

24902 WINGNUT 7/16NC NYLON

100.10
92.00
70.40
15.10
20.40
50.60
43.60
46.30

6.80
3.10
14.80
17.40

721.60
53.60
44.40
70.20

5.10
47.20
9.50

392.60
12.90

118.80

183.40

110.00

535.60
17.10
96.50
40.10

5.20
45.40

545.60
85.60

545.50

5.50
1.90
2.50
41.60
30.80
4.00
14.40

111.90

12.00
0.50
863.20
9.50
216.50
1.60

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



24903 PLUG 3/8-19 BSPT DIN 906

24905 CAP 1/4 NPT BRASS

24906 CLAMP,HOSE 04 MINI

24907 ELBOW 1/8NPT x 5/16 HOSE
24913 TABWASHER,SUMP DRAIN

24915 BOLT,BANJO

24916 BOLT,BANJO

24917 HOSE,ELBOW

24922 BRACKET,SUMP DRAIN HOSE
24926 CONNECTOR,MALE

24927 HOSE,OIL

24928 HOSE,SUMP DRAIN 18 LG

24933 SPARE PARTS KIT AW13

24934 SPARE PARTS KIT B W13

24935 SPARE PARTS KIT A W21-27
24936 SPARE PARTS KIT B W21

24938 SPARE PARTS KIT B W27

24939 SPARE PARTS KIT A W33

24940 SPARE PARTS KIT B W33

24946 HOLDER,LAMP GAUGES

24947 LAMP,GAUGE 12VDC

24948 CAPSCREW M 8x45 DIN 931
24949 CAPSCREW M 8x50 DIN 931
24950 NUT M10 X 1.25 DIN 934

24951 CAPSCREW M10x1.25x20 DIN 961
24952 CAPSCREW M10x1.25x25 DIN 961
24953 CAPSCREW M10x1.25x35 DIN 961
24954 CAPSCREW M10x1.25x40 DIN 961
24955 CAPSCREW M10x1.25x45 DIN 960
24956 CAPSCREW M10x1.25x50 DIN 960
24957 NUT M12 X 1.25 DIN 934

24958 CAPSCREW M12x1.25x20 DIN 961
24959 CAPSCREW M12x1.25x25 DIN 961
24960 CAPSCREW M12x1.25x35 DIN 961
24961 CAPSCREW M12x1.25x40 DIN 961
24962 CAPSCREW M12x1.25x45 DIN 960
24963 CAPSCREW M12x1.25x50 DIN 960
24964 NUT M14 X 1.5 DIN 934

24965 CAPSCREW M14x1.5x20 DIN 961
24967 BELT

24968 DECAL,GENSET OPERATION
24972 WASHER,BANJO M14

24974 HOSE 1-3/8 IN WIRE INSERTED

24975 SENDER,DUAL OIL PRESSURE 0-100

24977 TANK KIT,COOLANT RECOVERY
24983 CAPSCREW M 8x75 DIN 931
24984 BOLT,BANJO

4.90
3.20
1.50
16.30
13.90
39.00
30.80
12.90
4.40
6.40
1.10
66.60
290.50
1,718.30
291.30
1,674.70
1,900.50
297.70
2,334.30
2.30
3.50
1.20
1.50
1.10
1.70
2.20
1.20
2.30
4.60
3.20
0.90
2.00
2.60
3.50
1.70
5.50
4.50
1.70
2.70
42.90
3.30
0.90
1.70
167.20
54.70
3.20
8.70

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



24988 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT W13-13A
24990 CAPSCREW 1/4NCx1-1/4 SOCKET HD
24991 SPACER

24994 COVER,PANEL

24996 WINDOW,MARINE PANEL

24998 CAPSCREW M10x1.25x110 DIN 960
30001 SCREW 6-32 x 1/2 NYLON

30002 WASHER 6 NYLON

30003 NUT,NYLON,LOCKING 6-32
30014 TUBE,MANIFOLD TO PUMP
30015 BAFFLE,MANIFOLD

30016 BAFFLE,MANIFOLD

30017 BRACKET,LIFT PUMP,SOLENOID
30020 GASKET,SILENCER STUD

30025 HOSE,FUEL

30028 RAIL,GENSET

30047 CLAMP,HOSE 56

30051 NUT,IDLE STOP 1/2 NF BRASS
30052 GASKET,SILENCER

30053 STANDOFF

30054 STANDOFF

30060 INSULATOR,EXHAUST NIPPLE
30062 TANG,SEA WATER PUMP DRIVE
30063 ADAPTER,TRANSMSSION HBW150V
30065 CONDUIT,FLEX-GARD .350ID
30066 CONDUIT,FLEX-GARD .500ID
30067 CONDUIT,FLEX-GARD .750ID
30074 LINE,FILTER TO INJECTION PUMP
30076 LINE,INJECTORS TO FUEL RETURN
30080 LINE,FILTER TO INJECTION PUMP
30082 LINE,INJECTORS TO FUEL RETURN
30086 LINE,FILTER TO INJECTION PUMP
30090 TERMINAL

30091 INSULATOR, TERMINAL 30090
30092 CABLE,HARNESS 8 PIN

30103 GASKET,SILENCER

30104 GASKET,SILENCER

30106 SPACER,SEA WATER PUMP
30110 WASHER

30111 GASKET,SILENCER

30115 PLATE,DRIVE DISC

30116 CONNECTOR,FRESH WATER TO MANIF

30119 COVER,PANEL REAR
30120 SPACER,FAN

30124 SILENCER,AIR INTAKE
30125 SWITCH,TEMPERATURE
30128 BRACKET,ALTERNATOR

121.90
3.00
21.90
55.00
7.40
5.40
3.40
0.40
0.40
229.50
16.80
16.80
35.80
3.60
60.00
134.40
4.00
2.70
4.00
207.80
12.00
22.80
38.20
216.70
0.90
0.30
1.30
51.30
78.60
47.00
72.00
50.70
1.40
1.80
70.80
11.90
2.10
159.50
6.80
5.30
120.10
78.40
36.30
116.40
128.20
44.80
199.90

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



30130 GASKET,BACKPLATE W30-50
30131 EYE,LIFTING

30136 PLATE,SILENCER

30139 BOLT,BANJO

30146 CAPSCREW M 6x55 DIN 931
30147 CABLE,PANEL

30148 CABLE,PANEL

30149 TUBE,MANIFOLD TO PUMP

30153 BAFFLE,MANIFOLD

30154 BAFFLE,MANIFOLD

30159 BRACKET,INJECTION PUMP SUPPORT
30165 SPRING,FLOWCONTROL VALVE
30166 HOSE 7/8

30167 SCREEN,SILENCER

30168 SPACER

30181 BRACKET,SHIFT HBW TOP ENTRY
30182 SPACER

30183 ELBOW 1/2NPT x 7/8 HOSE

30187 GASKET,SILENCER

30189 WASHER*PLATE,INJECTION PUMP
30190 WASHER*PLATE,INJECTION PUMP
30191 WASHER*PLATE,INJECTION PUMP
30192 WASHER*PLATE,INJECTION PUMP
30193 GASKET,INJECTOR

30195 SCREW,ROCKER ADJUSTING
30196 PUSHROD

30197 WASHER,CYLINDER HEAD BOLT
30198 BEARING,BALL

30199 CUP,FUEL FILTER

30200 ELEMENT,FUEL FILTER

30201 O-RING,FUEL FILTER

30202 BEARING,BALL

30203 COVER,OIL PUMP

30204 CONNECTOR,MALE

30205 CIRCLIP,PISTON PIN

30206 PLUG 1/4-19 BSPT DIN 906

30207 SEAL,OIL,GEAR COVER

30208 PIN,GROOVED,GOVERNOR

30209 SEAL,OIL

30210 FILTER,FUEL

30211 BODY,FUEL FILTER

30213 SCREW,BLEED

30215 BOLT,CYLINDER HEAD

30217 BEARING,BALL

30218 SEAL,VALVE

30219 NIPPLE,BREATHER

30221 WIRE,GLOWPLUG

3.00
20.00
54.60
17.90

1.20
47.50

157.10
308.10

9.70

7.80
12.00
17.40
33.10

5.20
28.30
27.50
65.20
23.30

3.00

1.80

1.80

1.80

1.80

4.40
10.40
21.60

2.90
51.80
31.10
11.90

1.70
37.60
13.00

3.90

2.80
12.10
32.40

2.30
13.20

157.20
131.70

7.80
26.50
33.30
10.80
12.60

4.30

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



30222 PULLEY,FRESH WATER PUMP

30223 NIPPLE,VALVE COVER,BREATHER

30224 DOWEL 4MM x SMM DIN 6325
30225 GASKET,SUMP DRAIN PLUG
30227 SPRING,VALVE

30228 COLLET,VALVE FOR 30236 SEAT
30229 CAP,OIL FILL

30230 GEAR,RING

30231 NUT,CONNECTING ROD BOLT
30232 SPRING,ROCKER SHAFT

30234 SHIM,ALTERNATOR MOUNT
30235 BOLT,FLYWHEEL

30237 CAP,OIL FILL

30238 LOCKWASHER,FLYWHEEL
30239 PLUG 1/16-27

30240 SEAT,VALVE SPRING UPPER
30241 COLLET,VALVE FOR 30240 SEAT
30242 SEAL,VALVE

30243 WASHER,CYLINDER HEAD BOLT
30244 PLUNGER,OIL PUMP RELIEF
30245 SOLENOID,STARTER

30246 SPRING,BRUSH-STARTER
30247 SPRING,BRUSH-ALTERNATOR
30248 BEARING,BALL

30249 SCREW,ALTERNATOR

30250 SCREW,ALTERNATOR

30251 PULLEY,ALTERNATOR

30252 CONDENSER,ALTERNATOR
30253 ROTOR,ALTERNATOR

30254 BRACKET,ALTERNATOR

30255 STATOR,ALTERNATOR

30256 TERMINAL SET,ALTERNATOR

30257 REGULATOR 12VDC ALTNR 30594

30258 BRUSH,ALTERNATOR

30259 LEVER,STARTER ENGAGING
30260 SPRING,STARTER

30261 RETAINER,PINION

30262 HOLDER,BRUSH-STARTER
30263 SCREW,STARTER

30264 GEAR SET,STARTER

30265 SHAFT,PINION

30266 PIN,SPRING

30267 SLEEVE,TACHOMETER DRIVE
30268 O-RING,TACHOMETER DRIVE
30269 PLATE,LOCKING

30270 BEARING,OIL PUMP DRIVE GEAR
30271 BOLT,CYLINDER HEAD

53.60
7.90
13.00
6.40
9.30
8.10
126.60
172.60
4.80
6.50
3.60
7.70
23.40
3.40
4.80
8.30
3.60
10.80
5.60
26.40
265.60
7.40
3.70
29.00
4.30
11.30
102.40
31.10
906.90
274.30
501.00
27.70
617.60
15.40
23.80
17.40
14.70
62.70
5.60
604.60
557.10
2.10
34.20
4.30
5.60
45.70
3.90

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



30272 DOWEL 8MM x 18MM DIN 6325
30273 KEY

30274 KEY,WOODRUFF

30275 KEY,WOODRUFF

30276 KEY,WOODRUFF

30277 O-RING,GOVERNOR LEVER
30278 O-RING,OIL PUMP DRIVE SHAFT
30279 RING,RETAINING ROCKER SHAFT
30280 RING,RETAINING GOVERNOR SHAFT
30281 BALL 5/16 STEEL

30282 BOLT,BANJO-OIL LINE

30283 WASHER,BANJO M 8

30284 WASHER,BANJO M10

30285 PLUG,OIL PUMP

30286 PLUG,EXPANSION 40 MM DIN 470
30287 PLUG,EXPANSION 45 MM DIN 470
30288 PLUG,OIL PUMP

30289 WASHER,BANJO M 8

30290 WASHER,BANJO M12

30291 WASHER,BANJO M14

30294 PLUG,TAPER

30295 HOSE,BREATHER

30297 NOZZLE,INJECTOR

30298 CAP,OIL FILL

30299 BRACKET,ROCKER SHAFT

30300 SEAL,OIL CRANKSHAFT

30301 THRUSTWASHER,CRANKSHAFT
30302 GEAR,CRANKSHAFT

30304 ROD,CONNECTING

30305 BEARING SET,ROD STD W33
30306 BEARING SET,ROD 0.25 W33
30307 BEARING SET,ROD 0.50 W33
30308 BEARING SET,ROD 0.75 W33
30309 GEAR,CAMSHAFT

30310 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.2
30311 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.3
30312 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.4
30313 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.8
30314 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 1.0
30315 CLAMP,FUEL LINE

30316 CLAMP,FUEL LINE

30317 WEIGHT ASSEMBLY,GOVERNOR
30318 SHAFT,GOVERNOR GEAR

30319 GEAR,GOVERNOR

30320 SHAFT,GOVERNOR

30322 SHAFT,GOVERNOR SLIDING
30323 SCREW,SPEED SET

3.20
4.80
5.20
4.30
3.90
2.70
2.60
2.60
2.90
2.60
15.20
1.90
2.30
8.30
5.60
3.70
5.60
5.60
5.10
9.40
6.50
13.40
109.70
20.30
32.90
33.70
60.10
188.60
542.80
65.20
70.90
66.00
70.90
332.60
10.20
11.20
11.80
12.60
10.00
13.00
7.40
58.40
63.10
157.70
59.40
42.80
3.50

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



30324 GEAR,OIL PUMP

30325 COVER,OIL PUMP SHAFT
30326 GASKET,OIL PUMP
30327 BODY,OIL PUMP

30328 GASKET,OIL PUMP
30329 ROTOR,OIL PUMP
30330 COVER,OIL PUMP

30331 SPRING,OIL RELIEF VALVE
30332 O-RING,OIL PUMP
30336 GASKET,BACKPLATE
30337 VALVE,INTAKE

30338 VALVE,EXHAUST

30339 GASKET,HEAD W13
30340 GUIDE,VALVE

30342 GASKET,ROCKER COVER
30343 COVER,ROCKER W13

30344 HOUSING,BEARING-CRANKSHAFT

30345 BOLT,CYLINDER HEAD
30346 SPRING,VALVE

30348 GASKET,GEAR CASE
30350 GASKET,SUMP

30353 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT

30354 BEARING,CRANKSHAFT STD W13

30355 BEARING,CRANKSHAFT 0.25
30356 BEARING,CRANKSHAFT 0.50
30357 BEARING,CRANKSHAFT 0.75
30358 SLEEVE,CRANKSHAFT
30360 PUSHROD

30361 TAPPET

30362 ROCKER

30363 SHAFT,ROCKER

30365 LINE,INJECTOR 1

30366 LINE,INJECTOR 2

30367 LINE,INJECTOR RETURN
30369 SPRING,GOVERNOR

30370 LEVER,FORK,GOVERNOR
30372 LEVER,THROTTLE

30373 STRAINER,OIL PICKUP
30374 DIPSTICK

30375 LINE,OIL PUMP TO HEAD
30376 BELT

30378 GASKET,FRESH WATER PUMP
30379 PUMP,FRESH WATER

30380 GASKET,FRESH WATER PUMP
30382 SPACER,ALTERNATOR
30383 BOLT,CYLINDER HEAD
30384 BOLT,CONNECTING ROD

323.90
24.20
2.70
166.30
11.60
219.20
186.60
4.50
16.00
30.60
57.90
74.00
122.10
37.80
19.00
110.00
330.30
13.40
11.30
36.00
44.00
502.00
61.80
62.70
47.00
62.70
30.70
19.10
61.80
82.50
110.60
62.70
62.70
32.20
9.30
36.40
37.20
60.50
20.80
72.00
16.50
4.20
414.60
5.90
52.70
22.50
13.90

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



30385 SPRING,GOVERNOR

30386 PULLEY,FRESH WATER PUMP
30389 BOLT,MAIN BEARING CAP
30390 SEAL,OIL MAIN BEARING CAP
30391 TUBE,DIPSTICK

30392 BUSHING,CAMSHAFT
30393 FLANGE,OIL SEAL

30394 GASKET,OIL SEAL FLANGE
30395 SEAL,OIL CRANKSHAFT
30396 BEARING SET,MAIN STD
30397 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.25
30398 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.50
30399 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.75
30400 GASKET,BACKPLATE

30401 PLATE,FRONT

30402 GASKET,BLOCK TO PLATE
30404 GUIDE,VALVE

30405 GASKET,HEAD W33

30407 GASKET,ROCKER COVER
30408 GASKET,TIMING CASE TO PLATE
30409 CASE,TIMING

30410 BEARING,NEEDLE

30411 BEARING,NEEDLE

30412 SUMP,OIL

30413 GASKET,SUMP

30416 GEAR,CRANKSHAFT

30417 RING SET STD 1 CYL

30418 RING SET 0.25 1 CYL

30419 RING SET 0.50 1 CYL

30420 RING SET 0.75 1 CYL

30432 GEAR,IDLER

30434 BEARING,BALL

30435 GEAR,INJECTION PUMP
30437 GEAR,CAMSHAFT

30438 ROCKER

30439 SHAFT,ROCKER

30440 WASHER,ROCKER BRACKET
30441 VALVE,INTAKE

30442 VALVE,EXHAUST

30443 LINE,INJECTOR 1

30446 LINE,INJECTOR 4

30448 LINE,INJECTOR RETURN
30449 WEIGHT ASSEMBLY,GOVERNOR
30450 SHAFT,GOVERNOR SLIDING
30452 LEVER,GOVERNOR

30454 LEVER,GOVERNOR SPRING
30456 GASKET,GOVERNOR COVER

12.40
39.80
13.00
12.10
12.50
38.90
83.40
15.10
88.60
220.30
226.70
260.60
171.00
32.30
88.00
46.10
92.50
287.20
42.70
41.00
1,946.00
26.00
26.00
604.60
101.10
228.90
167.20
173.20
173.20
173.20
215.00
32.00
431.20
496.70
82.50
184.50
5.20
46.70
54.00
58.00
57.90
109.30
98.50
101.10
64.80
12.60
6.10

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



30457 PUMP,OIL

30458 GASKET,OIL PUMP

30459 ROTOR,OIL PUMP

30460 ROTOR,OIL PUMP

30461 PLUG,OIL RELIEF VALVE
30463 COVER,OIL PUMP

30464 O-RING,OIL PUMP

30467 DIPSTICK

30470 GASKET,BEARING HOUSING
30471 MANIFOLD,INTAKE

30472 GASKET,INTAKE MANIFOLD
30473 PUMP,FRESH WATER
30474 GASKET,FRESH WATER PUMP
30475 BELT

30476 SPACER,ALTERNATOR MOUNT
30477 STRAP,ADJUSTING

30479 BEARING SET,MAIN STD
30480 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.25
30481 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.50
30482 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.75
30483 BEARING SET,MAIN STD
30484 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.25
30485 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.50
30486 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.75
30487 SHAFT,IDLER GEAR

30488 BUSHING,CAMSHAFT
30489 FLANGE,OIL SEAL

30490 GASKET,OIL SEAL FLANGE
30491 GASKET,BACKPLATE

30492 PLATE,FRONT

30493 GASKET,BLOCK TO PLATE
30494 CASE, TIMING

30495 GASKET,TIMING CASE TO PLATE

30496 PLUG 1/4 NPT

30497 SUMP,OIL

30498 GASKET,SUMP

30499 GASKET,SUMP

30506 GUIDE,VALVE

30507 GASKET,HEAD

30508 VALVE,INTAKE 26.2MM DIA
30509 GASKET,HEAD

30510 VALVE,EXHAUST 24.2MM DIA
30511 EYE,LIFTING

30512 BOLT,CYLINDER HEAD
30513 COVER,ROCKER

30514 COVER,ROCKER

30515 GASKET,ROCKER COVER

600.30
11.00
223.20
257.40
10.40
203.00
16.40
37.60
8.10
590.00
2.20
479.90
3.90
18.30
26.80
289.40
146.00
152.10
152.10
274.30
235.40
235.40
235.40
235.40
74.80
26.80
72.80
15.00
27.10
101.10
31.20
583.10
58.20
9.60
341.20
121.50
54.20
44.50
191.30
59.60
147.30
72.60
11.30
13.40
229.40
259.10
36.30

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



30516 GASKET,ROCKER COVER
30517 WASHER,ROCKER COVER
30518 MANIFOLD,INTAKE
30519 MANIFOLD,INTAKE
30520 GASKET,INTAKE MANIFOLD
30521 GASKET,INTAKE MANIFOLD
30522 RING SET 0.25 1 CYL
30523 RING SET 0.50 1 CYL
30524 RING SET 0.75 1 CYL
30525 PISTON STD

30526 PISTON 0.25

30527 PISTON 0.50

30528 PISTON 0.75

30529 RING SET STD 1 CYL
30530 ROD,CONNECTING
30538 INJECTOR

30541 GEAR,IDLER

30542 PUSHROD

30543 SHAFT,ROCKER

30544 SHAFT,ROCKER

30545 STUD,ROCKER BRACKET

30546 CAMSHAFT,INJECTION PUMP
30547 CAMSHAFT,INJECTION PUMP

30548 ELEMENT,FUEL

30551 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.2
30552 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.3
30553 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.4
30554 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.5
30555 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.6
30557 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.8
30558 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.9
30559 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 1.0
30560 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.2
30561 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.3
30562 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.4
30563 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.5
30564 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.6
30565 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.7
30566 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.8
30567 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.9
30568 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 1.0
30569 LINE,INJECTOR LEAK-OFF
30570 LINE,INJECTOR LEAK-OFF
30571 LINE,INJECTOR 1

30572 LINE,INJECTOR 2

30573 LINE,INJECTOR 3

30574 LINE,INJECTOR 4

36.90
9.40
96.80
114.10
17.30
18.50
158.30
158.30
148.60
164.90
186.90
186.90
186.90
152.80
604.60
373.60
182.00
23.40
130.90
162.00
12.60
518.30
542.50
25.10
12.10
13.00
13.40
15.60
16.40
20.30
21.60
22.90
11.80
12.40
12.80
13.00
13.40
14.30
14.70
15.60
16.00
99.40
109.30
46.70
46.70
46.70
46.70

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



30575 LEVER,THROTTLE

30576 SPRING,GOVERNOR

30577 COVER,INJECTION PUMP
30578 GASKET,TIE ROD COVER
30579 SPRING,TIE ROD

30581 PUMP,OIL

30582 BODY,OIL PUMP

30583 BODY,OIL PUMP

30584 SPRING,OIL RELIEF VALVE
30587 DIPSTICK

30588 HOUSING,BEARING-OIL PUMP GEAR
30589 GASKET,BEARING HOUSING
30590 GEAR,OIL PUMP

30591 PUMP,FRESH WATER
30592 BELT

30593 MOTOR,STARTER 12 VOLT
30595 STRAP,ALTERNATOR ADJUSTING
30596 SPACER,ALTERNATOR MOUNT
30597 PIN,INJECTOR SPRING
30598 SPRING,INJECTOR

30599 SPACER,INJECTOR

30616 GASKET,DELIVERY VALVE
30621 SHIM,INJECTOR 1.30
30622 SHIM,INJECTOR 1.35
30623 SHIM,INJECTOR 1.40
30624 SHIM,INJECTOR 0.90

30625 SHIM,INJECTOR 1.00
30626 SHIM,INJECTOR 1.10
30627 SHIM,INJECTOR 1.20
30628 SHIM,INJECTOR 0.10
30629 FLANGE,INJECTOR

30630 NUT,INJECTOR NOZZLE
30663 SPRING,DELIVERY VALVE
30683 SCREW,INJECTION PUMP
30684 BODY,INJECTOR

30690 BEARING,BALL

30691 BRACKET,STARTER CENTER
30692 CAPSCREW M 5x73

30693 ARMATURE,STARTER WITH BEARING
30694 NUT,ALTERNATOR PULLEY
30695 GEAR,STARTER

30696 COVER,STARTER

30697 BRACKET,STARTER REAR
30698 CAPSCREW M 5x149

30699 SHAFT,CLUTCH

30700 GEAR,PINION STARTER
30701 YOKE ASSEMBLY,STARTER

51.40
10.20
11.70
3.00
9.20
539.90
192.80
226.70
18.60
25.10
91.60
15.10
313.10
338.80
17.60
759.60
82.10
110.60
5.20
13.00
25.50
5.00
4.80
5.20
5.20
4.80
5.20
4.30
5.20
3.20
41.10
110.20
9.80
13.40
115.80
38.90
163.50
9.80
582.60
2.80
70.00
20.50
116.40
13.90
593.00
178.80
557.10

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



30702 BRACKET,STARTER FRONT
30703 RECTIFIER,ASSEMBLY-ALTERNATOR
30704 BRACKET,ALTERNATOR REAR ASSY
30705 O-RING,FUEL FILTER

30706 DOWEL,TUBULAR

30707 DOWEL,TUBULAR

30708 DOWEL,TUBULAR

30709 DOWEL,TUBULAR

30710 PLUG 3/8-19 BSPT DIN 906
30711 PLUG 1/8-28 BSPT DIN 906
30712 PLUG 1/4-19 BSPT

30713 PLUG 1/2-14 BSPT

30717 PLUG,EXPANSION 45 MM DIN 443
30718 KIT,WATER PUMP 24143
30722 GASKET SET,UPPER W13
30723 GASKET SET,COMPLETE W13
30724 GASKET SET,UPPER W21
30725 GASKET SET,COMPLETE W21
30726 GASKET SET,UPPER W27
30727 GASKET SET,COMPLETE W27
30728 GASKET SET,UPPER W33
30729 GASKET SET,COMPLETE W33
30730 PLUG M16x1.5 DIN 910 BRASS
30732 HARNESS,MARINE W13
30733 HARNESS,MARINE W21-27
30735 ALTERNATOR 12VDC 90A
30736 PULLEY,ALTERNATOR

30737 SPACER

30738 ELBOW,MANIFOLD RETURN
30743 HOSE KIT,SUMP DRAIN

30746 HOSE KIT,SUMP DRAIN

30748 HOSE KIT,SUMP DRAIN

30749 HOSE KIT,SUMP DRAIN

30750 HOSE KIT,SUMP DRAIN

30756 NUT,PILLAR

30761 ADAPTER,LUBE OIL FILTER
30763 BOARD,TERMINAL

30764 ELBOW,EXHAUST TO MANIFOLD
30775 GUIDE,SG PANEL

30780 SEAL,ROCKER COVER STUD
30798 WASHER,FLAT-FAN

30799 FAN,ASSEMBLY

30800 HOLDER,BRUSH

30801 HOLDER,BRUSH

30802 SHOE,POLE 4KW

30803 COVER,GENERATOR END
30804 BRUSH,AC

224.00
583.10
1,559.00
3.50
2.90
4.10
3.90
7.00
7.00
4.40
2.80
13.00
22.10
200.70
367.70
1,067.90
587.60
1,010.90
635.80
1,138.50
872.90
1,929.70
16.60
271.10
276.60
737.40
36.80
25.10
49.30
120.70
134.50
100.70
114.30
112.90
19.60
595.30
81.90
54.10
1.80
3.30
2.70
81.10
25.50
25.50
137.10
106.00
23.30

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



30805 LOCKWASHER,FAN

30806 CAPACITOR

30807 SHOE,POLE 12.5KW

30808 BRUSH,Q

30811 HOLDER,BRUSH-ASSEMBLY LH 12.5
30812 HOLDER,BRUSH-ASSEMBLY RH 12.5
30813 COVER,GENERATOR END

30814 BRUSH,4KW

30815 FIELD COIL,8KW

30816 FIELD COIL,8KW

30817 FIELD COIL,8KW

30818 FIELD COIL,8KW

30819 SHOE,POLE 8KW

30820 HOLDER,BRUSH-ASSEMBLY WMD-8
30822 BEARING,ARMATURE

30835 FIELD COIL,4KW

30836 FIELD COIL,4KW

30837 FIELD COIL,4KW

30838 FIELD COIL,4KW

30839 HOLDER,BRUSH-ASSEMBLY WMD-4
30841 NUT,FAN

30842 ELBOW 1.5NPT STREET 45

30845 HOSE,SUMP DRAIN 21 LG

30846 HOSE,SUMP DRAIN 17-1/2 LG
30848 HOSE,SUMP DRAIN 24 LG

30849 PANEL,INSTRUMENT

30852 FAN,PUSHER

30854 PIN,SPIDER-FLEXIBLE COUPLING
30880 CLOSURE,SKIRT CORNER

30891 NIPPLE 1.5 NPT x 4

30895 SCREW,QUICK-OPENING

30896 RETAINER,QUICK-OPENING SCREW
30897 RECEPTACLE,QUICK-OPENING SCREW
30898 RIVET 1/8 DIA,7/32LG,STEEL

30901 HOSE 2 IN WIRE INSERTED

30902 HOSE 2-1/2 IN AIR INTAKE

30903 GASKET,PANEL EDGE

30904 FOAM,ACOUSTIC 1 IN THICK

30913 SCREW 10 X 2 SMS

30914 STUD

30918 ELBOW,EXHAUST TO MANIFOLD
30920 ELBOW,EXHAUST TO MANIFOLD
30926 ELBOW,EXHAUST SG 45 DEGREE
30934 FLANGE,AIR INTAKE SILENCER
30937 GASKET,EXHAUST ELBOW TO HEAD
30943 PLUG,NYLON

30946 PLUG,NYLON

6.40
25.50
283.60
23.30
265.80
265.80
106.00
20.00
398.80
398.80
398.80
398.80
216.70
305.50
83.20
451.90
451.90
451.90
451.90
315.70
6.80
48.40
69.70
66.10
72.70
1,451.40
66.00
19.10
20.90
21.00
9.30
1.30
2.20
0.30
1.70
2.50
0.50
12.40
0.80
1.50
271.80
235.60
105.40
26.30
6.10
0.30
0.30

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



30956 SPACER

30957 HOSE,OIL 27 LG

30958 HOSE,OIL31 LG

30962 RETURNBEND HOSE

30965 POINTER,TIMING

30966 TAPPET

30967 STUD,IDLER GEAR

30968 HUB,IDLER GEAR

30969 GASKET,STRAINER TO OIL PUMP
30970 GASKET,INJECTOR

30972 STIFFENER,SUMP REAR

30973 STIFFENER,SUMP REAR

30974 FLANGE,OIL SEAL

30975 GASKET,CRANKSHAFT OIL SEAL HSG
30977 PLUG,OIL PUMP RELIEF VALVE
30979 STUD

30980 INSERT,COMBUSTION

30982 GASKET,THERMOSTAT HSG LOWER
30983 COVER,ROCKER

30984 GASKET,ROCKER COVER

30985 SEAL,ROCKER COVER STUD
30986 CAP,OIL FILL WITH GASKET
30987 GASKET,HEAD W52,63B

30988 LINER,CYLINDER

30989 STIFFENER,SUMP FRONT

30990 TUBE,DIPSTICK

30991 DIPSTICK

30993 GASKET,TIMING CASE TO BLOCK
30995 GASKET,TIMING COVER

30996 CIRCLIP,PISTON PIN

30997 ROD,CONNECTING

30998 BOLT,CONNECTING ROD

30999 NUT,CONNECTING ROD BOLT
31001 GEAR,CRANKSHAFT 6.375MM KEY
31002 SPRING,FRICTION GEAR

31004 SLINGER,CRANKSHAFT

31008 BRACKET,ROCKER SHAFT

31009 ADAPTER,ROCKER COVER
31011 GEAR,IDLER RIGHT

31012 GEAR,IDLER LEFT

31014 PLATE,LOCKING CAM GEAR
31015 GEAR,FRICTION

31016 GEAR,FRICTION

31020 LINE,INJECTOR LEAK-OFF

31021 GASKET,INJECTOR TO LEAK-OFF
31022 LINE,INJECTOR 1

31024 LINE,INJECTOR 3

35.50
103.10
109.90

7.90
4.20
55.80
6.70
41.50
5.10
5.70
3.70
3.70
158.70

26.70

16.00

11.30
106.70

11.20
222.40

29.00

6.20

13.90
300.70
432.90

3.70

45.10

40.60

12.80

41.80

6.20
328.00
7.80

12.00

67.00

15.60

14.30

23.20

6.30
221.70
221.70

24.50

83.80

71.40
130.60

5.30

74.80

74.80

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



31027 GEAR,INJECTION PUMP
31028 WASHER,FRICTION GEAR
31029 PUMP,OIL

31030 COVER,OIL PUMP

31031 SHAFT,OIL PUMP

31032 STRAINER,OIL

31033 LINE,OIL PUMP

31036 GASKET,FRESH WATER PUMP
31037 PULLEY,FRESH WATER PUMP
31038 BEARING SET,ROD STD

31039 BEARING SET,ROD 0.25
31040 BEARING SET,ROD 0.50
31042 BEARING SET,MAIN STD
31043 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.25
31044 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.50
31046 THRUSTWASHER SET STD
31047 THRUSTWASHER SET 0.356
31048 RING SET STD 1 CYL

31050 NUT,INJECTOR LEAK OFF
31051 GASKET SET,SUMP

31056 SEAL,OIL TIMING COVER
31059 PISTON STD

31061 WASHER,LIFT PUMP CHECK VALVE
31062 VALVE,CHECK-FUEL LIFT PUMP
31063 SPACER,FIBER

31065 STRAP,COPPER 1 LG

31066 STRAP,COPPER 3-5/8 LG
31067 RETAINER,POLE SHOE

31068 SPACER,BRUSH HOLDER
31069 PLATE,MOUNTING

31070 PLATE,MOUNTING

31071 RETAINER,POLE SHOE

31072 PLATE,MOUNTING

31073 HOUSING,FIELD SHELL 8KW
31076 ARMATURE 4KW,60HZ,2WIRE
31077 FIELD COIL,8KW

31078 FIELD COIL,8KW

31079 FIELD COIL,8KW

31080 FIELD COIL,8KW

31083 CAPSCREW M10x1.25x30 JIS
31084 HOSE,SUMP DRAIN 14 LG
31086 BOOT, TERMINAL

31088 PLUG,CAMSHAFT BORE IN BLOCK
31090 O-RING

31092 ELBOW,WATER INLET SG 7/8" HOSE
31104 SPACER,PULLEY

31107 SPACER

77.50
16.10
445.20
49.40
112.00
56.00
61.30
17.90
45.80
241.30
185.30
204.70
378.00
313.10
415.60
107.60
127.20
161.40
13.40
58.10
24.70
252.40
4.40
229.30
2.70
6.20
6.80
35.00
8.20
13.40
11.80
23.30
13.40
1,680.00
1,947.40
588.70
588.70
588.70
588.70
3.50
57.00
1.40
137.90
3.50
33.60
158.50
27.90

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



31108 SPACER

31110 PULLEY,FRESH WATER PUMP 2 GR
31126 HARNESS,MARINE W33

31128 HARNESS,MARINE W52

31129 HARNESS,MARINE W58

31133 HARNESS,GENSET

31137 HARNESS,GENSET

31138 HARNESS,GENSET

31139 HARNESS,GENSET

31140 HARNESS,GENSET

31145 PLUG,BUTTON

31152 BELT

31154 DOWEL,STEP

31163 PULLEY 5x3xA

31164 PULLEY 6x2xA

31165 PULLEY 7x2xA

31166 TABWASHER,FLYWHEEL

31168 PULLEY,ALTERNATOR

31169 SPACER

31170 BRACKET,ALTERNATOR

31172 HOSE KIT,SUMP DRAIN

31173 HOSE,SUMP DRAIN 22.38 LG
31178 GASKET,FILTER 24985

31179 SEAL,FILTER BOWL SCREW
31189 BRACKET,SOLENOID

31190 RING,RETAINING

31195 ISOLATOR,FUEL LINE CLAMP
31197 LINE,LEAK OFF-INJECTOR TO FILT
31198 HOUSING,FLOWCONTROLLER
31202 HOUSING,FLOWCONTROLLER
31204 FLANGE,FLOWCONTROLLER
31206 GASKET,EXHAUST FLANGE 31204
31207 SILENCER,AIR INTAKE

31208 SILENCER,AIR INTAKE

31210 BRACKET,ALTERNATOR

31223 CAPSCREW M14x1.5x30 DIN 961
31225 CAPSCREW M 8x60 DIN 931
31228 CAPSCREW M10x1.25x30 DIN 961
31242 HOSE,FUEL SUPPLY

31256 ADAPTER,TRANSMISSION HBW220

31259 CAPSCREW M 8x45 DIN 912
31261 BRACKET,SHIFT HBW400

31267 ADAPTER,TRANSMISSION HBW-BW

31274 CAPSCREW 3/8NCx2 FULL THREAD
31280 STUD M12x1.25x60 7T
31281 STUD M 8x40 DIN 939
31282 STUD M 8x45 DIN 939

21.50
334.10
272.00
269.50
296.70
263.00
275.80
265.90
258.80
352.00
4.60
13.40
26.60
284.30
291.00
322.20
67.60
372.60
53.00
285.60
132.80
71.10
27.50
1.30
79.60
6.30
0.40
39.30
248.00
250.40
157.40
5.40
142.80
129.10
385.80
4.20
1.70
2.10
60.80
83.30
1.50
34.80
276.00
1.50
13.00
13.40

7.00

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



31285 SOLENOID,FUEL SHUT-OFF 24VDC 368.30

31287 DRIVE,MOTOR 19301 165.60
31290 CAP,EXCHANGER 50.40
31291 GASKET,EXCHANGER 5.40
31297 CAPSCREW 5/16NCx1 SOCKET HEAD 0.90
31299 HOSE 1/2 IN WIRE INSERTED 2.30
31301 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.5 12.40
31302 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.6 12.80
31303 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.7 13.40
31304 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.9 13.00
31305 BEARING,STARTER 30593 FRONT 30.30
31306 BEARING,STARTER 30593 REAR 43.10
31316 CLOSURE,SKIRT SIDE 20.70
31318 SPACER 19.20
31321 SILENCER,AIR INTAKE 134.30
31322 BUSHING,HUB 20004 23.30
31323 RING,RETAINING HUB 20004 17.90
31324 BEARING ASSEMBLY,HUB 20004 342.20
31328 PULLEY KIT 5x3xA W52 367.10
31329 PULLEY KIT 6x2xA W52 448.70
31330 PULLEY KIT 7x2xA W52 483.30
31337 GASKET,SILENCER 5.10
31343 VENT ASSEMBLY 11.60
31355 BEARING,NEEDLE CAGE 36.60
31368 GASKET,SHIFT COVER 3.20
31380 GEAR,IDLER 100.00
31383 ROLLER, TENSIONAL 54.80
31387 BEARING,NEEDLE CAGE 36.60
31388 GEAR 200.60
31393 THRUSTWASHER 7.30
31395 SHIM 0.50 18.00
31406 RING,OUTER BEARING 31.90
31407 BEARING,INNER 97.50
31409 RING,OUTER BEARING 18.80
31414 SPRING 1.30
31415 PLATE,TENSOR 45.00
31416 THRUSTWASHER 51.60
31419 SHIM 3.20 26.00
31423 SHIM 3.60 26.00
31426 SHIM 3.90 26.00
31427 SHIM 4.00 26.00
31429 SHIM 4.20 26.00
31431 CIRCLIP 2.30
31436 RING,PRESSURE 136.50
31443 PLUG 1.60
31451 BRACKET,SHIFT BW7 30.60

31455 CAPSCREW M 8x30 DIN 912 0.80

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



31457 SEAL

31462 CAPSCREW M 8x35 DIN 931

31468 PIN

31469 WASHER
31473 PIN,SPRING
31475 O-RING
31476 O-RING

31491 ELBOW,MANIFOLD ADAPTER RETURN

31492 STUD

31499 LINE,FILTER TO INJECTION PUMP

31501 CAPSCREW 1/4NCx1/2
31502 CAPSCREW 1/4NCx5/8
31503 CAPSCREW 1/4NCx3/4
31505 CAPSCREW 1/4NCx1
31506 CAPSCREW 1/4NCx1-1/4
31509 CAPSCREW 1/4NCx2
31511 CAPSCREW 1/4NCx2-1/2
31514 CAPSCREW 1/4NCx3-1/4
31526 CAPSCREW 1/4NFx1/2
31527 CAPSCREW 1/4NFx5/8
31530 CAPSCREW 1/4NFx1
31531 CAPSCREW 1/4NFx1-1/4
31551 CAPSCREW 5/16NCx1/2
31552 CAPSCREW 5/16NCx5/8
31553 CAPSCREW 5/16NCx3/4
31554 CAPSCREW 5/16NCx7/8
31555 CAPSCREW 5/16NCx1
31556 CAPSCREW 5/16NCx1-1/4
31557 CAPSCREW 5/16NCx1-1/2
31558 CAPSCREW 5/16NCx1-3/4
31559 CAPSCREW 5/16NCx2
31560 CAPSCREW 5/16NCx2-1/4
31561 CAPSCREW 5/16NCx2-1/2
31562 CAPSCREW 5/16NCx2-3/4
31564 CAPSCREW 5/16NCx3-1/4
31569 CAPSCREW 5/16NCx4-1/2
31576 CAPSCREW 5/16NFx1/2
31577 CAPSCREW 5/16NFx5/8
31578 CAPSCREW 5/16NFx3/4
31579 CAPSCREW 5/16NFx7/8
31580 CAPSCREW 5/16NFx1
31581 CAPSCREW 5/16NFx1-1/4
31582 CAPSCREW 5/16NFx1-1/2
31583 CAPSCREW 5/16NFx1-3/4
31584 CAPSCREW 5/16NFx2
31585 CAPSCREW 5/16NFx2-1/4
31586 CAPSCREW 5/16NFx2-1/2

3.60
0.80
2.60
2.30
0.90
3.50
2.60

66.00

5.30

46.80

0.30
2.20
0.40
0.50
0.50
0.70
0.90
1.10
0.40
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.40
0.80
0.40
0.50
0.40
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.60
0.80
1.40
1.80
2.00
0.90
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.40
0.90
0.70
0.80
0.80
0.60
2.20

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



31587 CAPSCREW 5/16NFx2-3/4
31588 CAPSCREW 5/16NFx3
31589 CAPSCREW 5/16NFx3-1/4
31590 CAPSCREW 5/16NFx3-1/2
31591 CAPSCREW 5/16NFx3-3/4
31592 CAPSCREW 5/16NFx4
31594 CAPSCREW 5/16NFx4-1/2
31601 CAPSCREW 3/8NCx1/2
31603 CAPSCREW 3/8NCx3/4
31605 CAPSCREW 3/8NCx1
31606 CAPSCREW 3/8NCx1-1/4
31607 CAPSCREW 3/8NCx1-1/2
31608 CAPSCREW 3/8NCx1-3/4
31609 CAPSCREW 3/8NCx2
31610 CAPSCREW 3/8NCx2-1/4
31611 CAPSCREW 3/8NCx2-1/2
31613 CAPSCREW 3/8NCx3
31615 CAPSCREW 3/8NCx3-1/2
31616 CAPSCREW 3/8NCx3-3/4
31618 CAPSCREW 3/8NCx4-1/4
31619 CAPSCREW 3/8NCx4-1/2
31622 CAPSCREW 3/8NCx5-1/4
31624 CAPSCREW 3/8NCx5-3/4
31628 CAPSCREW 3/8NFx3/4
31630 CAPSCREW 3/8NFx1
31631 CAPSCREW 3/8NFx1-1/4
31632 CAPSCREW 3/8NFx1-1/2
31633 CAPSCREW 3/8NFx1-3/4
31634 CAPSCREW 3/8NFx2
31636 CAPSCREW 3/8NFx2-1/2
31637 CAPSCREW 3/8NFx2-3/4
31646 CAPSCREW 3/8NFx5
31653 CAPSCREW 7/16NCx3/4
31655 CAPSCREW 7/16NCx1
31656 CAPSCREW 7/16NCx1-1/4
31658 CAPSCREW 7/16NCx1-3/4
31659 CAPSCREW 7/16NCx2
31663 CAPSCREW 7/16NCx3
31665 CAPSCREW 7/16NCx3-1/2
31678 CAPSCREW 7/16NFx3/4
31680 CAPSCREW 7/16NFx1
31681 CAPSCREW 7/16NFx1-1/4
31682 CAPSCREW 7/16NFx1-1/2
31683 CAPSCREW 7/16NFx1-3/4
31684 CAPSCREW 7/16NFx2
31689 CAPSCREW 7/16NFx3-1/4
31691 CAPSCREW 7/16NFx3-3/4

1.50
1.50
1.50
1.20
2.80
1.70
2.20
0.40
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.70
0.60
0.80
0.70
1.70
1.20
1.30
1.50
1.50
1.30
4.30
5.10
0.50
0.50
0.70
0.90
0.60
0.60
1.30
1.80
2.60
1.50
1.30
0.70
1.40
1.60
1.40
2.50
0.70
1.20
1.30
1.40
2.00
2.00
2.30
2.50

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



31692 CAPSCREW 7/16NFx4
31706 CAPSCREW 1/2NCx1-1/4
31707 CAPSCREW 1/2NCx1-1/2
31708 CAPSCREW 1/2NCx1-3/4
31709 CAPSCREW 1/2NCx2
31711 CAPSCREW 1/2NCx2-1/2
31712 CAPSCREW 1/2NCx2-3/4
31713 CAPSCREW 1/2NCx3
31714 CAPSCREW 1/2NCx3-1/4
31715 CAPSCREW 1/2NCx3-1/2
31717 CAPSCREW 1/2NCx4
31718 CAPSCREW 1/2NCx4-1/4
31719 CAPSCREW 1/2NCx4-1/2
31721 CAPSCREW 1/2NCx5
31722 CAPSCREW 1/2NCx5-1/4
31724 CAPSCREW 1/2NCx5-3/4
31730 CAPSCREW 1/2NFx1
31750 NUT 1/4-20 NC

31751 NUT 1/4-20 NC JAM
31752 LOCKWASHER 1/4 MED
31753 WASHER,FLAT 1/4
31754 NUT 1/4-28 NF

31755 NUT 1/4-28 NF JAM
31756 NUT 5/16-18 NC

31757 NUT 5/16-18 NC JAM
31758 LOCKWASHER 5/16 MED
31759 WASHER,FLAT 5/16
31760 NUT 5/16-24 NF

31761 NUT 5/16-24 NF JAM
31762 NUT 3/8-16 NC

31763 NUT 3/8-16 NC JAM
31764 LOCKWASHER 3/8 MED
31765 WASHER,FLAT 3/8
31766 NUT 3/8-24 NF

31768 NUT 7/16-14 NC

31770 LOCKWASHER 7/16 MED
31771 WASHER,FLAT 7/16
31772 NUT 7/16-20 NF

31774 NUT 1/2-13 NC

31775 NUT 1/2-13 NC JAM HEX STEEL
31776 LOCKWASHER 1/2 MED
31777 WASHER,FLAT 1/2
31778 NUT 1/2-20 NF

31780 LOCKWASHER M 5 DIN 127
31781 WASHER M 5 DIN 125
31782 WASHER M 5 DIN 137B
31783 LOCKWASHER M 6 DIN 127

2.50
1.50
1.10
1.10
1.60
1.40
1.70
1.50
13.60
2.10
3.00
9.00
4.20
6.10
4.30
6.50
1.20
0.40
0.30
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.30
0.20
0.30
0.20
0.20
0.30
0.30
0.20
0.40
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.40
0.20
0.30
0.60
0.40
0.60
0.20
0.30
0.30
0.20
0.30
0.20
0.20

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



31784 WASHER M 6 DIN 125
31785 WASHER M 6 DIN 137B
31786 LOCKWASHER M 8 DIN 127
31787 WASHER M 8 DIN 125
31788 WASHER M 8 DIN 137B
31789 WASHER M10 DIN 125
31790 WASHER M10 DIN 1378
31791 NUT M12 X 1.75 DIN 934
31792 LOCKWASHER M12 DIN 127
31793 WASHER M12 DIN 125
31794 WASHER M12 DIN 1378
31795 NUT M12 X 1.5 DIN 934
31796 NUT M14 X 2 DIN 934
31797 LOCKWASHER M14 DIN 127
31798 WASHER M14 DIN 125
31799 WASHER M14 DIN 137B
31800 NUT M 5 DIN 439 JAM
31801 NUT M 6 DIN 439 JAM
31802 NUT M 8 DIN 936 JAM
31803 NUT M10 DIN 936 JAM
31804 NUT M10 X 1.25 JAM
31805 NUT M12 DIN 936 JAM
31806 NUT M12 X 1.5 DIN 936 JAM

31807 NUT M12 X 1.25 DIN 936 JAM

31808 NUT M14 DIN 936 JAM
31809 NUT M14 X 1.5 DIN 936
31810 CAPSCREW M 6x14 DIN 933
31811 CAPSCREW M 8x55 DIN 931
31812 CAPSCREW M 8x65 DIN 931
31813 CAPSCREW M 8x80 DIN 931
31814 CAPSCREW M 8x85 DIN 931
31815 CAPSCREW M 8x95 DIN 931
31816 CAPSCREW M 8x100 DIN 931
31817 CAPSCREW M 8x110 DIN 931

31818 CAPSCREW M10x1.25x55 DIN 961
31819 CAPSCREW M10x1.25x60 DIN 961
31820 CAPSCREW M10x1.25x65 DIN 961
31821 CAPSCREW M10x1.25x70 DIN 961
31822 CAPSCREW M10x1.25x75 DIN 960
31823 CAPSCREW M10x1.25x80 DIN 961

31824 CAPSCREW M 6x35 DIN 933
31825 CAPSCREW M 6x12 DIN 933
31826 NUT 5/8-18 NF JAM

31827 LOCKWASHER 5/8 MED
31828 WASHER,FLAT 5/8

31830 LOCKWASHER 3/4 MED
31832 NUT 5/8-11 NC

0.20
0.20
0.20
0.30
0.30
1.30
0.30
8.10
0.40
0.50
0.40
1.30
1.10
0.50
1.30
0.60
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.60
3.50
1.20
0.90
3.60
1.50
1.60
0.50
1.50
1.30
3.50
2.10
13.80
2.00
4.50
3.20
3.90
4.10
3.40
4.40
5.20
0.60
0.60
0.90
0.30
0.50
0.20
1.50

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



31834 CAPSCREW M12x1.25x30 DIN 961
31835 LOCKWASHER M 8 DIN 6797J
31837 NUT 6-32 SS

31838 WASHER,FLAT 6 SS

31839 LOCKWASHER 6 MED SS

31840 LOCKWASHER 6 IT SS

31841 LOCKWASHER 6 EXT TOOTH SS
31842 NUT 8-32 SS

31843 WASHER,FLAT 8 SS

31844 LOCKWASHER 8 MED SS

31845 LOCKWASHER 8 IT SS

31846 LOCKWASHER 8 EXT TOOTH SS
31847 NUT 10-32 SS

31848 WASHER,FLAT 10 SS

31849 LOCKWASHER 10 MED SS

31850 LOCKWASHER 10 IT SS

31851 LOCKWASHER 10 EXT TOOTH SS
31852 SCREW 6-32 X 1/4 SS

31853 SCREW 6-32 X 3/8 SS

31854 SCREW 6-32 X 1/2 SS

31855 SCREW 6-32 X 5/8 SS

31856 SCREW 6-32x3/4 SS BINDING HEAD
31857 SCREW 6-32x7/8 SS BINDING HEAD
31861 SCREW 8-32 X 1/4 SS

31862 SCREW 8-32 X 3/8 SS

31863 SCREW 8-32x1/2 SS BINDING HEAD
31864 SCREW 8-32x5/8 SS BINDING HEAD
31865 SCREW 8-32 X 3/4 SS

31866 SCREW 8-32 X 7/8 SS

31867 SCREW 8-32 X 1SS

31870 SCREW 10-32 X 1/4 SS

31871 SCREW 10-32 X 3/8 SS

31872 SCREW 10-32 X 1/2 SS

31873 SCREW 10-32 X 5/8 SS

31874 SCREW 10-32x3/4 SS BH

31875 SCREW 10-32 X 7/8 SS

31876 SCREW 10-32 X1 SS

31877 SCREW 10-32x1-1/8 SS

31878 SCREW 10-32 X 1-1/4 SS

31881 SCREW 1/4-20 X 1/2 SS

31883 SCREW 1/4-20 X 3/4 SS

31888 CAPSCREW 1/2NCx6

31889 SCREW 1/4 X 1/2 TAPPING

31890 SCREW 10 X 3/8 TAPPING

31891 SCREW 8-32 X 3/8 TRUSS

31892 SCREW 4-40 X 1SS

31893 NUT 4-40 SS

3.00
0.40
0.30
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.30
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.40
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.30
0.30
0.20
0.50
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.50
0.30
0.30
0.50
0.30
0.40
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.70
1.20
0.80
0.60
0.50
6.20
0.70
0.70
0.30
0.30
0.20

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



31894 WASHER,FLAT 4 SS

31895 LOCKWASHER 4 MED SS

31896 SCREW 8-32 X 3/8 SS OVAL

31897 NUT 8-32 BRASS

31898 WASHER,FLAT 8 BRASS

31899 LOCKWASHER 8 MED BRONZE
31900 NUT 10-32 BRASS

31901 WASHER,FLAT 10 BRASS

31902 LOCKWASHER 10 MED BRONZE
31903 SCREW 8-32 X 1-3/4 SS

31904 NUT 10-24 KEPS SS

31905 NUT 6-32 STOP SS

31906 NUT 8-32 STOP SS

31907 NUT 10-32 STOP SS

31911 SCREW 8-32 x 1/4 BRASS

31914 LOCKWASHER M 5 DIN 6797A
31915 LOCKWASHER M10 DIN 6797A
31916 CAPSCREW M 5x50 DIN 933
31917 LOCKWASHER M 4 DIN 6797A
31918 SCREW M 5 X 10 DIN 84A

31919 CAPSCREW M 5x35 DIN 912
31920 SCREW M 5 X 20 DIN 84A

31921 SCREW 6 X 3/8 TAPPING

31922 CAPSCREW 3/8NFx1 SOCKET HEAD
31923 CAPSCREW 3/8NFx2 SOCKET HEAD
31924 SCREW M 4 X 12 DIN 84A

31925 CAPSCREW M 8x35 DIN 912
31926 CAPSCREW M10x35 DIN 933
31927 SCREW 8-32 X 5/8 SS FLAT SLOT
31928 CAPSCREW 7/16NFx1 GRADE 8
31929 NUT M 4 DIN 934

31930 SCREW M 5 X 10 DIN 963A

31931 SCREW M 5 X 16 DIN 84A

31932 CAPSCREW M 5x10 DIN 933 BRASS
31933 SCREW M 5 X 10 DIN 85A

31934 SCREW M 4 X 20 DIN 84A

31935 SCREW 8-32 X 1/4 SS OVAL

31936 SCREW 8-32 X 1/4 PHIL PAN SEMS
31937 SCREW 8-32 X 3/8 PHIL PAN SEMS
31939 CAPSCREW 1/4NCx3/4 SEMS
31940 SCREW 6-32 X 3/8 PHIL PAN SEMS
31941 SCREW 8-32 x 1/2 SS FLAT SLOT
31998 CAPSCREW M12x1.5x25 DIN 912
31999 LOCKRING,TOGGLE SWITCH
32013 ISOLATOR 40 DUR

32014 CAPSCREW M12x1.25x30 JIS
32015 BOLT,ALTERNATOR

0.20
0.20
0.30
0.20
0.20
0.30
0.30
0.40
0.20
0.60
1.60
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.20
0.50
0.90
0.20
1.70
0.90
1.70
0.40
1.30
2.30
0.40
1.40
2.00
0.30
1.50
0.30
0.50
0.40
1.80
0.40
0.30
0.50
1.20
0.30
0.70
0.30
0.40
16.60
0.70
152.70
4.40
35.40

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



32016 STUD M 8x75 DIN 939
32021 WASHER

32026 CONNECTOR,FRESH WATER TO MANIF

32038 BRACKET,OIL COOLER

32050 KIT,HARDWARE 63B,W52

32051 GASKET SET,UPPER W52

32052 SPARE PARTS KIT A W52

32053 SPARE PARTS KIT B W52

32057 KIT,LUBE OIL SPIN-ON FILTR W40
32079 SPRING,TORQUE

32082 GASKET SET,COMPLETE W52
32117 LINE,INJECTION PUMP RETURN
32119 BUSHING,REDUCER

32121 LINE,INJECTION PUMP RETURN
32122 NAMEPLATE,GEN REMOTE CONTL
32125 ADAPTER,REMOTE OIL FILTER
32139 PARTLIST W13-18-21-27-33
32148 O-RING,OIL FILTER ADAPTER
32151 GASKET,EXHAUST ELBOW TO HEAD
32152 BAFFLE,MANIFOLD

32153 GASKET,THERMOSTAT W100
32158 SPACER,BACKPLATE TO BLOCK
32160 HOSE,BYPASS

32161 BRACKET,SHIFT HBW REAR ENTRY
32163 SILENCER,AIR INTAKE

32164 SILENCER,AIR INTAKE

32165 SPACER,FAN

32170 HOSE,BREATHER

32171 HOSE,BREATHER

32172 NUT M18 X 1.5

32174 NUT M24 X 1.5 JAM

32175 WASHER M18

32176 LOCKWASHER M18

32177 LOCKWASHER M20

32178 WASHER M20

32180 CONNECTOR 3/8BSPT x 8MM HOSE
32181 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT 3 CYL
32182 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT 4 CYL
32183 LOCKWASHER 1/4 LIGHT

32184 GASKET,OIL FILL CAP

32186 PIN,SPRING

32187 STANDOFF,VOLTAGE REGULATOR
32196 FLANGE,EXHAUST MANIFOLD REAR
32213 PUMP,FRESH WATER

32222 BRACKET,ALTERNATOR

32226 ELBOW,FRESH WATER PUMP
32229 TUBE,FRESH WATER 12.87LG

9.90
1.50
56.50
103.60
168.00
411.90
345.50
1,581.60
538.20
10.80
986.70
36.30
47.40
35.30
20.30
224.80
28.00
2.50
14.30
16.80
3.80
275.00
10.70
32.10
161.10
152.50
295.10
10.40
11.80
9.80
12.10
2.70
3.40
2.20
2.50
24.70
157.70
139.10
1.20
2.50
0.40
3.70
227.90
396.80
426.10
75.00
75.50

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



32230 NIPPLE 1/2 NPT x 7/8 HOSE
32232 PLUG,BUTTON

32234 EYEBOLT

32243 BEARING,BALL

32251 SHROUD,EXHAUST AIR

32253 SHROUD,INLET AIR

32254 BRACKET,ALTERNATOR

32258 MOUNT,FRONT RIGHT

32268 BRACKET,THROTTLE W100,108B
32269 BRACKET, THROTTLE

32270 BRACKET,SOLENOID-BREAKER
32273 WASHER,EXHAUST ELBOW
32274 KIT,FLOWCONTROLLER

32275 KIT,FLOWCONTROLLER

32276 KIT,FLOWCONTROLLER

32290 STRAP,GROUND ENGINE TO RAIL
32291 STRAP,GROUND PANEL TO ENGINE
32315 BRACKET,SHIFT WARNER HYD
32317 TUBE,MANIFOLD TO PUMP
32321 HOSE KIT,SUMP DRAIN

32322 MOUNT,REAR

32324 MOUNT,FRONT

32327 MOUNT,REAR

32331 FLANGE,EXHAUST MANIFOLD FRONT
32334 HOUSING,FLYWHEEL

32340 PANEL,GENSET CONTROL

32365 PLUG M18x1.5 DIN 910

32366 WIRE,GLOWPLUG

32367 HOSE,BREATHER

32368 DOWEL 12MM x 28MM DIN 6325
32370 BANJO,INJECTION PUMP OUTLET
32372 BUSHING,CONNECTING ROD
32378 IMPELLER,FRESH WATER PUMP
32379 STUD

32380 SPACER,BEARING

32381 STUD

32382 SHAFT,FRESH WATER PUMP
32384 PIN,TAPER-ROCKER SHAFT
32402 BRACKET,PANEL

32416 PARTLIST W52

32417 THRUSTWASHER SET STD

32418 THRUSTWASHER SET 0.003
32419 BREAKER,CIRCUIT

32420 BRACKET,ALTERNATOR

32422 BRACKET,ALTERNATOR

32424 MOUNT,FRONT LEFT

32426 MOUNT,FRONT RIGHT

140.70
22.20
25.90

261.60
37.00

110.00

355.10

331.00
50.10
38.50
35.60

0.80

496.70

592.10

438.70
12.10
20.00
67.20

745.50

116.00
80.10

319.80

208.80

242.30

1,037.10
613.00
7.70
23.20
23.20
4.70
75.50
22.70
35.50
3.70
4.60
4.30
15.10
5.30
37.30
28.00
43.70
26.70

252.00

198.20
48.00

183.50

264.40

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



32430 FLANGE,FLOWCONTROLLER
32431 NIPPLE 2 NPT CLOSE

32434 SILENCER,AIR INTAKE

32438 NUT M10 DIN 439 BRASS

32439 SPACER

32440 BRACKET,SILENCER

32442 MOUNT,FRONT LEFT

32444 ADAPTER,LUBE OIL FILTER
32446 MOUNT,FRONT LEFT

32449 LABEL,INSTRUMENT PANEL
32450 GASKET,LUBE OIL ADAPTER
32451 RAIL,GENSET

32454 MOUNT,FRONT RIGHT

32455 MOUNT,FRONT LEFT

32460 MANUAL,SERVICE W52,63B/C 15 KW
32480 BRACKET,OIL PRESSURE SENDER
32485 LINE,FILTER TO INJECTION PUMP
32487 BRACKET, THROTTLE

32488 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST 3.0 WMD
32492 BRACKET,RESISTOR

32493 LOCKWASHER 1/4 IT BRONZE
32494 BRACKET,SEA WATER PUMP
32496 PULLEY,FRESH WATER PUMP 2 GR
32498 NUT 1/4-20 NC BRASS

32499 WASHER,FLAT 1/4 BRASS

32500 SCREW 1/4-20 x 1-1/4 BRASS
32506 CAPSCREW M 8x60 DIN 933
32507 CAPSCREW M10x65 DIN 931
32535 HARNESS,GENSET

32537 HARNESS,GENSET

32538 HARNESS,MARINE W10

32539 HARNESS,GENSET

32543 PULLEY,ALTERNATOR

32544 BELT

32545 SPRING,GOVERNOR

32547 SPRING,GOVERNOR

32553 ADAPTER,TRANSMISSION HBW250
32555 GASKET SET,UPPER W70

32556 GASKET SET,COMPLETE W70
32557 SPARE PARTS KIT A W70

32558 SPARE PARTS KIT B W70

32559 GASKET SET,UPPER W100

32560 GASKET SET,COMPLETE W100
32561 SPARE PARTS KIT A W100

32562 SPARE PARTS KIT B W100

32567 BOX,GENSET PANEL

32568 CAPSCREW 5/16NCx1-1/2 BRASS

209.40
14.40
38.20

2.20
17.30
24.60

721.70

603.40

121.70

6.20
2.70

214.00
37.80
32.10
44.80
36.00
47.40
55.90

1,234.10
18.50
0.30
336.20
261.00
1.40
1.20
1.10
1.80
1.90

270.00

274.10

290.90

254.30
66.00
58.40

6.00
21.10
227.20
454.30
1,611.50
436.60
2,025.70
563.70
1,444.00
431.30
2,290.50
268.30
3.50

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



32570 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT 3.0 WMD
32572 SPACER,FAN SG-32KW

32580 MOUNT,REAR

32582 BRACKET,EXCHANGER

32584 BRACKET,ALTERNATOR

32585 GASKET,MANIFOLD END

32586 GASKET,THERMOSTAT 12B
32590 ELBOW,AIR DUCT CONNECTION
32598 CAPSCREW 5/16NCx1-3/4 BRASS
32599 CONNECTOR

32609 DIODE,HOUSING

32616 PULLEY

32620 IMPELLER KIT 32617 PUMP
32622 FLANGE,EXHAUST MANIFOLD REAR
32624 GASKET,EXHAUST MANIFOLD
32625 COVER,IMPELLER PUMP 32617
32628 MOUNT,FRONT

32631 GUIDE,VALVE

32632 INSERT,COMBUSTION

32633 BOLT,CYLINDER HEAD

32634 BOLT,CYLINDER HEAD

32635 WASHER,HEAD & MAIN BEARING CAP
32636 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT LOWER
32637 GASKET,THERMOSTAT HOUSING
32638 COVER,ROCKER

32639 GASKET,ROCKER COVER

32640 HOSE,BREATHER

32641 GASKET,HEAD W70,82B

32642 BOLT,MAIN BEARING CAP
32643 BOLT,MAIN BEARING CAP
32644 SUMP,OIL

32645 TUBE,DIPSTICK

32646 DIPSTICK

32647 CASE, TIMING

32648 GASKET,TIMING CASE TO BLOCK
32649 EYE,LIFTING

32650 EYE,LIFTING

32651 COVER,TIMING

32652 GASKET,TIMING COVER

32653 LINE,OIL JET

32654 WASHER,OIL JET LINE

32655 VALVE,OIL JET

32656 ROD,CONNECTING

32657 BUSHING,CONNECTING ROD
32658 BOLT,CONNECTING ROD

32659 NUT,CONNECTING ROD BOLT
32661 GEAR,CRANKSHAFT

131.10
521.30
121.00
73.70
426.10
10.50
4.30
62.50
2.20
31.90
39.70
163.00
49.50
340.50
1.10
13.70
240.10
23.20
134.10
24.50
24.50
5.00
220.40
14.40
228.60
57.00
25.50
205.40
8.50
11.30
461.00
53.10
33.50
275.40
57.20
11.30
12.00
175.60
63.20
38.80
3.40
40.10
324.80
18.80
10.30
12.00
95.00

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



32662 BOLT,CRANKSHAFT PULLEY
32663 WASHER,CRANKSHAFT PULLEY
32664 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT

32665 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT

32668 VALVE,INTAKE

32669 SEAT,VALVE SPRING UPPER
32670 SPRING,VALVE OUTER

32671 SEAT,VALVE SPRING LOWER
32672 CAP,VALVE

32673 VALVE,EXHAUST

32675 ROCKER

32676 SCREW,ROCKER ADJUSTING
32677 SHAFT,ROCKER

32678 BRACKET,ROCKER SHAFT
32679 BRACKET,ROCKER SHAFT
32680 BRACKET,ROCKER SHAFT
32681 BRACKET,ROCKER SHAFT
32682 NUT,ROCKER BRACKET

32683 PUSHROD

32684 GEAR,IDLER

32685 GEAR,CAMSHAFT

32686 CAMSHAFT

32688 LINE,INJECTOR 1

32689 LINE,INJECTOR 2

32690 LINE,INJECTOR 3

32691 LINE,INJECTOR 4

32692 NUT,INJECTION PUMP DRIVE
32693 BRACKET,INJECTION PUMP SUPPORT
32694 GEAR,INJECTION PUMP

32695 WASHER,INJECTION PUMP GEAR
32696 FILTER,FUEL

32697 BRACKET,FUEL FILTER

32698 LINE,FILTER TO INJECTION PUMP
32699 PUMP,OIL

32700 COVER,OIL PUMP

32701 SHAFT,OIL PUMP

32703 STRAINER,OIL

32704 LINE,OIL PUMP TO BLOCK
32705 GASKET,OIL COOLER

32706 LINE,WATER PUMP

32707 GASKET,ELBOW TO PUMP
32708 GASKET,WATER PUMP

32709 GASKET,WATER PUMP

32710 HOUSING,PUMP

32711 HOUSING,BEARING-WATER PUMP
32713 FLANGE,WATER PUMP PULLEY
32714 COOLER,OIL

47.80
11.30
215.50
72.80
70.30
9.10
23.20
5.00
7.90
86.10
48.90
7.90
107.60
36.10
36.10
36.10
36.10
7.30
26.90
236.60
251.20
1,082.40
74.50
74.50
74.50
74.50
4.40
10.30
202.50
30.20
177.60
30.20
80.70
593.10
121.00
148.70
66.80
33.80
43.80
100.70
2.40
18.10
21.10
143.70
256.30
27.80
719.50

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



32715 LINER,CYLINDER

32716 GASKET,SUMP

32717 BEARING SET,MAIN STD
32718 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.25
32719 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.50
32720 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.76
32721 PISTON STD

32722 RING SET STD

32723 HEAD,FUEL FILTER

32724 NUT M10 X 1.25 JIS

32727 O-RING,OIL COOLER

32728 O-RING,OIL COOLER

32730 HOUSING,OIL FILTER

32731 PLUG,OIL FILTER HOUSING
32732 SPRING,OIL RELIEF VALVE
32733 BALL,STEEL-OIL FILTER HOUSING
32734 SPRING,OIL FILTER HOUSING
32735 O-RING,OIL FILTER HOUSING PLUG
32736 PLUG,OIL FILTER HOUSING
32737 SPRING,GOVERNOR

32739 GASKET SET,BLOCK LOWER
32740 PLATE,BAFFLE

32741 PLATE,OIL BAFFLE

32742 SEAL,OIL TIMING COVER
32743 INJECTOR

32744 NOZZLE,INJECTOR

32745 LINE,LEAK OFF

32746 LINE,INJECTION PUMP RETURN
32747 PLUG,OIL PUMP

32749 GEAR,FRICTION

32752 COVER,ROCKER

32753 PLATE,BAFFLE

32754 PLATE,OIL BAFFLE

32755 GASKET,ROCKER COVER
32756 HOSE,BREATHER

32758 TUBE,DIPSTICK

32759 DIPSTICK

32760 CASE,TIMING

32761 COVER,TIMING

32762 SEAL,OIL

32763 ROD,CONNECTING

32766 SPRING,FRICTION GEAR
32767 GEAR,FRICTION

32768 SLINGER

32769 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT
32770 RING,TAPER-CRANKSHAFT PULLEY
32773 GEAR,IDLER

357.60
47.20
354.90
354.90
354.90
384.50
197.20
666.10
229.40
5.00
6.30
10.70
1,138.30
16.80
6.70
5.00
6.70
5.00
19.40
15.50
102.70
6.70
5.70
39.50
383.00
150.20
116.00
64.40
8.90
42.00
392.60
6.50
6.70
57.60
18.30
41.60
35.80
354.00
302.70
46.40
361.00
26.10
45.10
24.30
955.00
122.60
145.00

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



32774 GEAR,CAMSHAFT
32775 GEAR,FRICTION

32777 LINE,INJECTOR 1
32778 LINE,INJECTOR 2
32779 LINE,INJECTOR 3
32780 LINE,INJECTOR 4
32781 LINE,INJECTOR 5
32782 LINE,INJECTOR 6

32783 BRACKET,INJECTION PUMP SUPPORT

32784 GEAR,INJECTION PUMP

32785 BRACKET,FUEL FILTER

32786 LINE,FILTER TO INJECTION PUMP
32787 LINE,FUEL SUPPLY

32789 LINER,CYLINDER

32790 GASKET,SUMP

32791 BEARING SET,ROD STD

32792 BEARING SET,ROD 0.25

32793 BEARING SET,ROD 0.50

32794 BEARING SET,ROD 0.76

32795 BEARING SET,MAIN STD
32797 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.50
32798 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.76
32799 PISTON STD

32800 RING SET STD ENGINE SET
32801 SPRING,GOVERNOR

32803 GASKET SET,BLOCK LOWER
32804 DOWEL,TUBULAR

32805 SEAL,VALVE

32806 BOLT,BANJO

32809 BUSHING,CONNECTING ROD
32810 BUSHING,IDLER GEAR

32811 KEY,CRANKSHAFT PULLEY
32812 GEAR,OIL PUMP

32813 STUD,MANIFOLD

32814 COVER,CYLINDER HEAD FRONT
32815 EYE,LIFTING

32816 EYE,LIFTING

32817 GASKET,WATER MANIFOLD
32818 GASKET,HEAD W100,108B/C
32820 PLUG,TAPER

32821 BOLT,MAIN BEARING CAP
32822 GASKET,TIMING CASE TO BLOCK
32823 GASKET,TIMING COVER

32824 BOLT,OIL SEAL FLANGE

32825 WASHER,CRANKSHAFT PULLEY
32826 BUSHING,IDLER GEAR

32827 CLAMP,FUEL LINE

211.70
36.00
92.20
77.00
77.00
77.00
77.00
77.00
10.50

411.50
15.80
55.00
36.10

553.20
76.40

155.00

172.90

382.20

207.30

515.10

563.50

606.90

358.80

646.00
12.00

140.40

6.20
22.20
18.80
22.00
23.80

7.10
59.30

6.20
29.10

5.50
18.80

5.10

261.70

1.60
10.50
11.20
27.40

4.40
38.20
84.50

8.00

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



32828 CLAMP,FUEL LINE

32829 BRACKET,FUEL LINE SUPPORT
32830 PUMP,OIL

32831 BUSHING,OIL PUMP

32832 STUD,OIL PUMP

32833 COVER,OIL PUMP

32834 BUSHING,OIL PUMP

32836 GEAR,OIL PUMP

32837 KEY,OIL PUMP

32838 KEY,OIL PUMP

32839 ROTOR,OIL PUMP

32840 PLUNGER,OIL RELIEF VALVE
32841 SPRING,OIL RELIEF VALVE
32842 PLUG,OIL RELIEF VALVE

32843 GEAR,IDLER-OIL PUMP

32844 BUSHING,IDLER GEAR-OIL PUMP
32845 GASKET,STRAINER TO OIL PUMP
32846 CLAMP,OIL STRAINER SUPPORT
32847 BRACKET,OIL STRAINER SUPPORT
32848 BOLT,OIL LINE CLAMP

32849 LINE,OIL PUMP TO BLOCK
32850 BOLT,OIL PUMP

32851 GASKET,LUBE OIL ADAPTER
32852 GASKET,WATER PUMP

32853 GASKET,WATER PUMP

32854 BOLT,WATER PUMP

32855 GASKET,WATER PUMP

32858 COVER,OIL COOLER

32859 GASKET,OIL COOLER

32860 PLUG,OIL ADAPTER

32861 O-RING,OIL FILTER HOUSING PLUG
32862 SPRING,OIL ADAPTER

32863 CLAMP,FUEL LINE

32864 WASHER,FLAT-INJECTION PUMP
32865 CLAMP,FUEL LINE

32868 SCREW,BLEED

32869 WASHER,BLEED

32871 SHIELD,HEAT INJECTOR

32872 THERMOSTAT

32873 GASKET,FILTER TO HOUSING
32875 HOSE,DIPSTICK TUBE

32877 BEARING SET,ROD STD

32878 BEARING SET,ROD 0.25

32879 BEARING SET,ROD 0.50

32880 BEARING SET,ROD 0.76

32881 THRUSTWASHER SET STD

32882 THRUSTWASHER SET U/S

5.10
3.20
707.50
6.00
4.60
262.80
8.00
222.50
4.10
4.10
134.90
16.20
8.50
11.20
200.50
10.60
4.80
3.50
3.50
3.20
31.20
7.90
6.50
5.10
22.50
7.90
6.80
199.60
15.60
6.40
6.20
5.10
5.70
5.10
8.50
13.90
4.40
15.00
101.10
24.80
10.90
334.60
180.10
221.60
198.50
88.40
73.20

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



32883 NUT,ROCKER BRACKET

32884 INJECTOR,HOLDER

32885 PULLEY,FRESH WATER PUMP
32886 BOLT,OIL ADAPTER

32887 BALL,STEEL-OIL ADAPTER

32888 KEY,CAMSHAFT

32890 MANIFOLD,INTAKE

32895 HOUSING,BEARING-WATER PUMP
32897 BLOCK,LOWER

32898 GASKET,INJECTION PUMP

32901 DOWEL

32902 SHAFT,ROCKER

32903 KEY

32904 KEY,WOODRUFF-INJECTION PUMP
32905 PLUG,LOWER BLOCK

32906 O-RING,OIL COOLER

32907 O-RING,OIL LINE TO BLOCK
32908 O-RING,OIL COOLER

32909 NUT

32916 STUD M12x1.5x48

32923 SWITCH,EXHAUST TEMPERATURE
32924 ELBOW 3/4NPT x 7/8 HOSE
32925 BRACKET,LIFT PUMP

32926 HOSE,EXCHANGER TO PUMP

32928 ADAPTER,TRANSMISSION HBW-BW3

32933 LINE,FILTER TO INJECTION PUMP
32938 LINE,INJECTORS TO FUEL RETURN
32942 BELT

32945 BRACKET,SOLENOID

32946 BRACKET,ALTERNATOR

32947 NIPPLE 3/8 NPT x 7/8 HOSE
32948 SPACER,DAMPER TO FLYWHEEL
32950 COOLER,OIL

32952 BRACKET,OIL COOLER

32953 ADAPTER,REMOTE OIL FILTER
32954 ADAPTER,REMOTE OIL FILTER
32956 NIPPLE,OIL FILTER

32959 CONNECTOR,MALE

32960 HOSE,OIL REMOTE FILTER

32963 CONNECTOR,MALE

32966 SCREW,ROCKER COVER

32968 SCREW,INJECTION PUMP

32975 LED,GREEN LENS

32977 BELT

32987 GASKET,WATER RETURN ADAPTER
32994 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT 12B
32996 GEAR,RING

7.90
230.10
36.80
15.80
3.70
6.40
184.00
257.00
439.00
17.80
1.70
277.20
13.90
4.70
5.30
12.10
11.40
28.50
1.40
15.40
37.70
34.80
61.20
20.00
329.80
46.50
61.10
27.80
9.80
485.80
26.00
144.80
831.20
88.80
557.80
526.20
64.60
23.10
192.50
37.60
8.70
11.20
10.00
44.30
6.30
227.70
120.70

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



32997 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST 12B

33002 LINE,INJECTOR LEAK-OFF

33006 PLUG,EXPANSION

33018 PLATE,SEA WATER PUMP

33031 CAM,PUMP 32617,46120

33032 GASKET,IMPELLER COVER

33033 COVER,BEARING OUTER PUMP 32617
33034 COVER,BEARING INNER PUMP 32617
33035 SHAFT,WATER PUMP 32617

33036 PLATE,WEAR

33037 WASHER,CAM SCREW

33038 SCREW,CAM

33041 O-RING,PUMP 32617

33042 BEARING,PUMP 32617,46120
33043 SEAL,PUMP

33044 RING,RETAINING

33045 RING,RETAINING

33051 PIVOT,FUEL SHUT-OFF LEVER

33052 SPACER

33055 HOSE KIT,SUMP DRAIN

33056 HOSE,SUMP DRAIN 7.63 LG

33057 CLAMP,FRESH WATER RETURN HOSE
33058 TUBE,INJECTOR RETURN TO PUMP
33059 TUBE,INJECTOR RETURN TO PUMP
33060 GUARD,BELT

33061 GUARD,BELT

33062 GASKET,SILENCER

33063 BRACKET,BELT GUARD

33064 STRAP,ADJUSTING

33067 ELBOW,WATER INJECTED EXHAUST
33068 BRACKET,LIFT PUMP

33075 GASKET SET,UPPER 12B TWO

33076 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 12B TWO
33077 SPARE PARTS KIT A 12B TWO

33078 SPARE PARTS KIT B 12B TWO

33079 KIT,HARDWARE 12B,W10

33084 SLEEVE,MUFFLER

33091 SPACER,FAN

33092 ADAPTER,TRANSMISSION HBW10-150
33093 KIT,HARDWARE W13-33/35B-42B
33094 KIT,HARDWARE 82B,W70

33095 KIT,HARDWARE 108B,W100

33096 FERRULE 5/160D TUBE

33097 NUT,COMPRESSION,BRASS 5/16 OD
33100 IMPELLER KIT 24143 PUMP

33104 IMPELLER KIT 16423 PUMP

33105 MANUAL,OPERATOR W10TWO,3KW

1,117.00
184.20
6.80
9.20
24.60
1.30
3.90
3.90
50.50
6.40
0.90
1.00
1.30
19.10
19.80
1.40
1.10
14.90
9.60
91.60
56.10
30.60
41.40
16.40
63.00
1,103.60
5.00
6.50
13.90
220.40
30.80
306.20
1,015.60
303.10
1,264.20
86.40
166.80
102.00
67.50
114.40
177.00
179.80
0.30
0.60
38.10
34.10
28.00

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



33107 HOSE 1-7/8 IN WIRE INSERTED
33108 THERMOSTAT,HEATER 21911
33112 IMPELLER KIT 24102 PUMP
33114 CLIP,OIL LINE

33115 PUMP,0IL W80/120

33118 VALVE,OIL RELIEF

33119 SPRING,VALVE

33123 O-RING,OIL FILLER CAP
33124 RING,RETAINING

33125 SPRING,GOVERNOR

33126 CAP,OIL FILL

33128 BEARING,CRANKSHAFT STD
33129 BEARING,CRANKSHAFT 0.25
33130 BEARING,CRANKSHAFT 0.50
33131 BEARING,CRANKSHAFT 0.75
33132 HOUSING,BEARING

33133 SEAL,OIL

33134 GUIDE,VALVE

33135 BOLT,CYLINDER HEAD
33136 WASHER,CYLINDER HEAD BOLT
33137 PISTON STD

33138 PISTON 0.25

33139 PISTON 0.50

33140 PISTON 0.75

33141 ROD,CONNECTING

33146 GEAR,CAMSHAFT

33147 VALVE,INTAKE

33148 VALVE,EXHAUST

33149 SEAT,VALVE SPRING

33150 SHAFT,ROCKER

33152 BRACKET,ROCKER SHAFT
33153 ROCKER

33154 SCREW,ROCKER ADJUSTING
33155 PUSHROD

33156 TAPPET

33157 INJECTOR

33161 HEAD,CYLINDER 12B

33162 GASKET,HEAD

33163 COVER,ROCKER

33164 GASKET,ROCKER COVER
33165 LINE,BREATHER

33167 GASKET,GEAR CASE

33168 SUMP,OIL

33169 GASKET,SUMP

33170 DIPSTICK

33172 GEAR,CRANKSHAFT

33173 PLATE,CRANKSHAFT

1.40
29.30
37.20

5.00

640.90
29.40
13.40

3.30

1.30
13.00
20.30
53.20
57.10
57.10
56.20

286.70
34.10
38.50
24.70

3.40

184.50

221.20

221.20

221.20

548.50

198.50
42.80
54.90
11.20
37.60
30.70
81.60
13.40
22.10
28.80

388.40

662.90

158.40

195.00
50.10
20.30
30.60

669.40
56.50
41.90

291.50
56.20

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



33174 SPACER,CRANKSHAFT PULLEY
33175 RING SET STD 1 CYL

33176 RING SET 0.25 1 CYL

33177 RING SET 0.50 1 CYL

33178 RING SET 0.75 1 CYL

33179 CAMSHAFT

33182 LINE,INJECTOR 1

33183 LINE,INJECTOR 2

33184 GEAR,GOVERNOR

33185 LEVER,THROTTLE

33186 LEVER,GOVERNOR FORK
33187 WEIGHT ASSEMBLY,GOVERNOR
33188 SPRING,GOVERNOR

33189 PUMP,OIL

33190 BODY,OIL PUMP

33192 COVER,OIL PUMP

33193 O-RING,OIL PUMP

33194 GASKET,OIL PUMP

33196 LINE,OIL,BLOCK TO HEAD
33197 PUMP,FRESH WATER

33198 GASKET,FRESH WATER PUMP
33201 SHAFT,GOVERNOR SLIDING
33203 BUSHING,GOVERNOR GEAR
33204 GLOWPLUG 12vDC

33213 TUBING,TEFLON

33227 BRACKET,BELT GUARD

33228 WINGSCREW 10-32 x 1/2
33234 HOUSING,FLYWHEEL

33235 NIPPLE 1/8 NPT x 3 BRASS
33236 CONNECTOR,MALE 1/8NPT,3/8 HOSE
33240 BRACKET,BELT GUARD

33241 BRACKET,LIFT PUMP

33242 BRACKET,ALTERNATOR
33247 LINE,LIFT PUMP TO FILTER
33248 BRACKET,BELT GUARD

33250 BRACKET,BELT GUARD

33251 LABEL,EMERGENCY STOP SWITCH
33252 BRACKET,GOVERNOR

33254 BRACKET,SEA WATER PUMP
33256 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT 2 GROOVE
33258 BOOT,SWITCH 33259

33259 SWITCH,TOGGLE

33275 ROD,TIE-GOVERNOR

33277 SEAL,VALVE

33278 PLUG,THRUST-TIMING COVER
33279 BOLT,FLYWHEEL

33280 WASHER,BANJO M16

97.20
289.40
298.00
298.00
298.00
546.90

77.80

77.80
462.40

94.80

98.60
228.90

10.20
647.00

53.90

86.80

20.30

14.40

35.90
568.20

11.60
150.90

80.40

76.80

0.40
4.80
6.10
686.80
2.20

11.50

16.30

26.00
194.90

88.60

6.80
34.30
3.40
126.10
160.20
143.30

16.80

11.30

22.10

16.00

24.20

7.80
3.50

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



33282 STRAINER,OIL PICKUP

33285 BOLT,ALTERNATOR

33292 RECTIFIER,BRIDGE

33293 SUPPRESSOR,VOLTAGE

33294 BEARING,BALL

33295 RING,RETAINING

33297 CAP,EXCHANGER 1-7/8 IN

33298 GASKET,EXCHANGER

33299 CAP,EXCHANGER

33300 GASKET,EXCHANGER

33311 DOWEL,BLOCK TO BACKPLATE
33312 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY

33314 MOUNT,FRONT LEFT

33317 ROD,THREADED

33318 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT 8.5-15 BTG
33322 STRAP,ADJUSTING

33329 KIT,WATER PUMP 38445,11353
33338 SPACER,EXHAUST ELBOW 24082
33343 BRACKET,MUFFLER SIDE MOUNT
33344 CAP,TACHOMETER DRIVE

33345 WASHER,INJECTOR LEAK-OFF
33347 CAPSCREW M12x1.5x25 DIN 961
33351 CAPSCREW M 6x60 DIN 931
33355 MANUAL,TECH W70-100

33360 FAN,PUSHER

33361 BELT

33364 MOTOR,STARTER 24 VOLT
33368 EYE,LIFTING

33369 MOUNT,REAR

33370 MANIFOLD,INTAKE

33372 WASHER

33373 GASKET,THERMOSTAT

33374 BRACKET,BELT GUARD

33377 BRACKET,INJECTION PUMP SUPPORT
33378 BOARD,PHENOLIC

33379 SPACER,PHENOLIC

33380 BRACKET,BELT GUARD

33381 WASHER

33383 TUBE,INJECTION PUMP RETURN
33387 METER,VOLT 24VDC NEG GND
33388 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT 6.375MM KEY
33389 KIT,REPAIR PUMP 11696

33392 THRUSTWASHER SET STD

33395 STRAP,COPPER 4-3/8 LG

33402 CAPSCREW 5/16NCx1/2 BRASS
33403 MANUAL,TECH W10TWO

33404 PARTLIST W10TWO

55.30
8.70
382.00
76.20
137.50
20.70
18.10
3.50
42.90
10.50
20.00
489.60
45.00
6.00
49.30
96.30
189.60
71.30
6.90
6.80
3.90
3.60
0.80
44.80
191.30
40.90
1,130.40
22.20
214.00
420.30
0.40
2.60
20.40
22.20
13.20
10.10
11.80
0.90
21.00
159.60
266.20
276.40
254.20
6.80
1.30
44.80
28.00

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



33411 COVER,MANIFOLD FRONT

33412 FLANGE,EXHAUST MANIFOLD REAR
33414 GASKET,MANIFOLD END

33415 GASKET,EXHAUST ELBOW

33416 GASKET,EXHAUST ELBOW

33417 GASKET,THERMOSTAT HOUSING
33418 GASKET,CARBURETOR

33419 GASKET,INTAKE MANIFOLD

33424 LINE,INJECTORS TO FUEL RETURN
33425 BRACKET,SHIFT HBW360

33426 MOUNT,FRONT RIGHT

33428 SHIM,INJECTOR 1.00

33429 SHIM,INJECTOR 1.05

33430 SHIM,INJECTOR 1.10

33431 SHIM,INJECTOR 1.15

33432 SHIM,INJECTOR 1.20

33433 SHIM,INJECTOR 1.25

33435 SHIM,INJECTOR 1.35

33440 SHIM,INJECTOR 1.60

33441 SHIM,INJECTOR 1.65

33445 SHIM,INJECTOR 1.85

33448 SPRING,INJECTOR

33450 BODY,INJECTOR

33451 ELEMENT,PUMP DELIVERY

33459 RELAY

33460 REGULATOR,VOLTAGE

33469 ELEMENT 12 PACK 14776

33470 BRACKET,SEA WATER PUMP

33472 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST W100

33473 SPACER,FRESH WATER HOSE CLAMP
33476 BRACKET,SEA WATER PUMP & ALTNR
33478 ELBOW,FRESH WATER PUMP INLET
33481 GASKET,FRESH WATER PUMP INLET
33482 BALLIOINT

33487 WASHER,EXCHANGER

33490 PLATE,BACK

33503 FILTER 12 PACK 24363

33504 SPACER,FLOWCONTROLLER

33507 MANUAL,OPERATOR W52-58-70-100
33512 SPACER,STARTER

33514 DECAL,GENSET OPERATION-GAS
33516 HOSE KIT,SUMP DRAIN

33517 HOSE KIT,SUMP DRAIN

33518 HOSE KIT,SUMP DRAIN

33519 HOSE KIT,SUMP DRAIN

33520 HOSE,SUMP DRAIN 13 LG

33527 HOSE,ELBOW

9.70
234.10
6.70
5.10
3.90
4.40
7.90
32.20
54.00
76.40
162.20
2.70
2.90
3.90
5.60
2.90
5.60
5.60
5.60
5.60
5.60
13.40
531.20
124.10
86.60
837.80
203.30
488.00
1,072.70
43.00
630.60
57.90
2.30
6.80
2.30
191.00
153.30
90.70
28.00
78.30
3.40
102.50
127.90
109.40
104.80
61.50
13.00

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



33528 BRACKET,EXCHANGER
33530 SHIELD,ISOLATOR
33532 HOSE,ELBOW

33533 MANUAL,OPERATOR WTA-15-20-25KW

33537 CAPSCREW 3/8NCx1-1/8

33538 NUT M16 X 1.5 DIN 936

33545 THRUSTWASHER SET STD

33561 GEAR,RING

33565 SPACER

33574 PLATE,ISOLATOR REINFORCER
33582 TOOL,PISTON PIN

33593 SEAL,BRASS

33602 BRACKET,CIRCUIT BREAKER
33603 HOSE,OIL HBW360 TO COOLER
33604 HOSE,OIL COOLER TO HBW360
33605 CONNECTOR 3/8BSPT x 12MM HOSE
33606 GASKET,CARBURETOR

33607 BRACKET,BELT GUARD

33611 HOSE,ELBOW

33612 BRACKET,CHOKE

33613 BRACKET,CHOKE

33615 SPUD,CONNECTOR

33616 CONNECTOR,CHOKE

33620 PARTLIST W70-100

33621 CAPSCREW M 5x30 DIN 933
33622 CAPSCREW M10x1.25x35 JIS-FLNGE
33624 PLUG

33625 PLUG,EXPANSION 12 MM DIN 443
33626 CAPSCREW M 8x120 JIS-FLANGE
33630 PUMP,LIFT 12VDC GAS

33637 BOLT,CYLINDER HEAD-LONG
33639 CAPSCREW M 8x12 JIS-FLANGE
33640 CAPSCREW M 8x55 JIS-FLANGE
33641 CAPSCREW M 8x16 JIS-FLANGE
33642 CAPSCREW M 8x25 JIS-FLANGE
33643 CAPSCREW M 8x30 JIS-FLANGE
33644 CAPSCREW M 8x35 JIS-FLANGE
33645 CAPSCREW M 8x40 JIS-FLANGE
33646 CAPSCREW M 8x45 JIS-FLANGE
33647 CAPSCREW M 8x50 JIS-FLANGE
33648 CAPSCREW M 8x55 JIS-FLANGE
33649 CAPSCREW M 8x65 JIS-FLANGE
33650 CAPSCREW M 8x95 JIS-FLANGE
33651 CAPSCREW M10x1.25x20 JIS-FLNGE
33652 SCREW M 4 X 8 TAPPING

33653 CAPSCREW M10x1.25x95 JIS-FLNGE
33654 CAPSCREW M 8x20 JIS-FLANGE

95.20
3.20
21.20
28.00
1.60
3.60
36.80
127.10
11.70
8.40
2,441.40
19.90
16.10
152.50
147.30
53.60
4.80
12.60
23.80
39.80
19.50
46.10
80.70
28.00
0.70
7.80
5.30
4.70
10.50
315.80
44.70
7.20
5.00
3.60
4.40
4.40
5.10
5.10
5.10
5.10
5.70
6.30
6.30
7.00
1.40
9.80
3.60

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



33655 CIRCLIP

33656 DOWEL,TUBULAR

33657 PLUG,EXPANSION 40 MM DIN 443
33658 CIRCLIP

33659 PLUG,EXPANSION 10 MM DIN 443
33660 SEAL,VALVE

33664 BRACKET,ROCKER SHAFT

33665 DOWEL 4MM x 12MM DIN 6325
33666 WASHER,BANJO M20

33667 STUD

33668 NUT M 8 JIS-FLANGE

33669 CAPSCREW M 6x16 JIS-FLANGE
33670 CAPSCREW M 6x20 JIS-FLANGE
33671 CAPSCREW M 6x35 JIS-FLANGE
33672 PLUG M24

33673 WASHER,BANJO M24

33674 COVER,SUMP

33675 O-RING,SUMP COVER

33676 DOWEL,TUBULAR

33677 DOWEL,TUBULAR

33678 STUD M 8x12 DIN 939

33679 STUD M 6x12 DIN 939

33681 BELT

33682 DECAL,MARINE INSTRUMENT PANEL
33684 COVER,PANEL

33687 FERRULE,HOSE

33691 HOSE,SUMP DRAIN 10.75 LG
33693 SWITCH,KEY

33695 LABEL,GENSET TOGGLE SWITCH
33696 LABEL,GENSET FUSES

33697 BRACKET,IGNITION COIL

33699 BRACKET,BELT GUARD

33700 LEVER,CARBURETOR THROTTLE
33704 CAPSCREW M10x1.25x16 JIS-FLNGE
33707 MANIFOLD,INTAKE

33708 CAPSCREW M 8x10 JIS-FLANGE
33709 CAPSCREW M 8x80 JIS-FLANGE
33710 SCREW,INJECTION PUMP SUPPORT
33712 COVER,TIE ROD WITH DAMPER
33713 SPACER

33715 CAPSCREW M12x1.5x35 DIN 961
33716 KIT,ELECTRIC CHOKE

33719 ISOLATOR

33721 PUMP,LIFT 24VDC INCL FILTER
33741 SOLENOID,STARTER

33748 LABEL,GASOLINE VAPOR WARNING
33749 LINE,LEAK OFF-INJECTOR TO FILT

4.30
5.30
5.90
2.20
4.70
20.60
37.30
1.40
3.90
3.80
3.00
1.80
2.90
4.40
14.80
4.50
22.00
12.50
4.30
4.30
1.80
1.30
58.70
4.10
32.40
4.30
59.20
35.30
2.40
2.80
18.90
39.40
47.60
7.00
191.00
3.60
6.30
7.70
43.70
19.10
2.50
235.80
232.50
716.90
83.50
4.20
60.90

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



33750 CAPSCREW M12x1.5x90 DIN 960
33752 TUBE,LIFT PUMP TO CARBURETOR
33753 TEE,INTAKE MANIFOLD

33754 CLAMP,EXCHANGER

33764 SWITCH,PUSHBUTTON

33765 NIPPLE 1/2 NPT CLOSE

33766 NIPPLE,REDUCER 3/8 x 1/4 NPT
33767 HOLDER,FUSE

33768 FUSE 4 AMP

33769 FUSE 8 AMP

33775 GASKET SET,UPPER W18

33776 GASKET SET,COMPLETE W18
33779 IMPELLER KIT 16432 PUMP

33780 PANEL,GENSET CONTROL 6.5-11TWG

33784 SPARE PARTS KIT A GENERATOR
33786 GASKET,HEAD

33787 RING SET STD 1 CYL

33788 RING SET 0.25 1 CYL

33789 RING SET 0.50 1 CYL

33790 RING SET 0.75 1 CYL

33791 GASKET,LIFT PUMP

33792 MAGNET,FUEL LIFT PUMP
33795 PISTON STD

33796 PISTON 0.25

33797 PISTON 0.50

33798 PISTON 0.75

33799 SHAFT,GOVERNOR SLIDING
33801 GASKET SET,UPPER 6.5-8KW GAS
33802 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 6.5-8KW
33803 SPARE PARTS KIT A 8.5-15 BTG
33804 SPARE PARTS KIT B 8.5 BTG
33805 SPARKPLUG

33806 COIL,IGNITION

33807 DISTRIBUTOR

33808 VALVE,PCV

33817 WIRE SET,SPARKPLUG & COIL
33818 GASKET,HEAD

33819 GASKET,ROCKER COVER
33827 SHOE,POLE 6KW

33828 RETAINER,POLE SHOE

33830 FIELD COIL,6KW

33831 FIELD COIL,6KW

33832 FIELD COIL,6KW

33833 FIELD COIL,6KW

33837 FIELD COIL,8.5KW

33838 FIELD COIL,8.5KW

33839 FIELD COIL,8.5KW

6.80
27.20
25.90
13.30
21.20

1.70

5.80

6.40

1.70

1.60

592.50
996.00
35.90
761.10
126.20
202.10
127.90
134.80
134.80
134.80
5.50
9.60
147.00
299.60
299.60
299.60
86.00
433.60
662.10
284.20
944.50
6.70
217.50
1,375.00
42.80
43.30
59.80
49.50
166.30
23.30
335.00
335.00
335.00
335.00
498.40
498.40
498.40

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



33840 FIELD COIL,8.5KW

33863 TABWASHER,FLYWHEEL
33865 PANEL,PLATE-INSTRUMENT
33867 PANEL,PLATE-INSTRUMENT
33885 CAP,VINYL

33890 MOUNT,REAR

33892 MOUNT,FRONT RIGHT

33894 MOUNT,FRONT LEFT

33914 BRACKET,ALTERNATOR
33916 PANEL,PLATE-INSTRUMENT
33917 PANEL,PLATE-REMOTE START
33918 MOUNT,FRONT

33922 PULLEY,FRESH WATER PUMP
33924 MOUNT,REAR

33926 BRACKET,ALTERNATOR
33930 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT

33958 CAPSCREW M12x30 DIN 933
33959 LINE,INJECTOR LEAK-OFF TO PUMP
33961 LINE,INJECTOR RETURN TO 159664
33966 GASKET,THERMOSTAT

33968 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT W46
33971 HOSE,ELBOW

33974 MANUAL,OPERATOR TWG-6.5-8-11KW

33975 HOSE

33976 JET,CARBURETOR

33978 ELEMENT 12 PACK 30200

33979 COVER,CARBURETOR

33980 SPRING,CARBURETOR

33981 SCREW M 4x12 DIN 84A W/LW
33984 CAPSCREW M12x1.5x55 DIN 960
33990 ELEMENT 12 PACK 30548

34000 TANG,SEA WATER PUMP DRIVE
34001 GASKET,SEA WATER PUMP ADAPTER
34002 ADAPTER,SEA WATER PUMP
34004 SCREW,SHOULDER

34005 PLUG,CARBURETOR LEAK-OFF LINE
34007 STUD

34010 PLATE,BACK

34014 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY

34018 GASKET,EXHAUST MANIFOLD
34019 GASKET,MANIFOLD TO ADAPTER
34020 GASKET,MANIFOLD TO ADAPTER
34021 SILENCER,AIR INTAKE

34023 GASKET,SILENCER

34024 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY W46
34026 BRACKET,LIFT PUMP,FILTER
34027 GASKET,INTAKE MANIFOLD

498.40
65.10
60.20
66.30

0.30

252.50

502.70

231.70

207.40

345.10

287.10

173.50

106.60

110.30

150.00
92.50

1.40
49.30
272.80
2.30
79.70
35.90
28.00
0.30
6.00

131.80

24.60
2.40
0.60
4.60

277.30

214.00
11.60

235.60
15.60
11.50
48.10

401.30

452.50
19.00
34.00
23.50

154.80

2.30
783.70
152.80

3.60

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



34032 MANIFOLD,INTAKE

34034 BRACKET,SOLENOID-BREAKER-EYE
34039 CAMSHAFT

34040 RING SET STD ENGINE SET
34041 RING SET 0.25 ENGINE SET
34042 RING SET 0.50 ENGINE SET
34043 RING SET 0.75 ENGINE SET
34044 RING SET 1.00 ENGINE SET
34045 PISTON STD

34046 PISTON 0.25

34048 PISTON 0.75

34049 PISTON 1.00

34051 GOVERNOR,DISTRIBUTOR
34052 SPRING KIT,DISTRIBUTOR
34053 COVER,ROCKER

34054 BRACKET,PLUG WIRE

34055 PLATE,OIL SEPARATOR
34056 BRACKET,PLUG WIRE

34058 JET,OIL

34059 TUBE,DIPSTICK

34062 BRACKET,DIPSTICK TUBE
34064 GASKET,TIMING CASE

34065 GASKET,TIMING CASE

34066 ROD,CONNECTING

34067 CRANKSHAFT

34068 KEY,CRANKSHAFT

34069 SPROCKET,CRANKSHAFT
34070 BOLT,CRANKSHAFT PULLEY
34071 CAMSHAFT

34072 TENSIONER,TIMING CHAIN
34073 GASKET, TENSIONER

34074 TENSIONER,TIMING CHAIN BLADE
34075 DAMPER,TIMING CHAIN
34076 HOSE,BREATHER

34077 HOSE,PCV VALVE

34078 SEAL,PCV VALVE

34079 GASKET,EXHAUST ELBOW TO HEAD
34080 SHAFT,OIL PUMP

34081 CHAIN,OIL PUMP

34082 SPROCKET,OIL PUMP DRIVE CHAIN
34084 ADAPTER,PULLEY

34085 PULLEY,FRESH WATER PUMP
34086 GASKET,FRESH WATER PUMP
34087 GASKET,SUMP

34088 BEARING SET,MAIN STD
34089 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.25
34090 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.50

238.20
52.00
683.70
276.00
276.00
276.00
276.00
276.00
107.60
89.80
107.60
107.60
282.00
20.90
333.50
6.70
7.90
6.20
10.30
16.20
7.90
6.80
6.80
217.50
1,160.00
8.50
88.00
33.20
683.70
132.90
6.50
38.50
33.20
16.20
38.30
7.20
14.10
122.60
76.70
55.40
36.10
31.40
8.20
28.60
213.20
202.30
242.40

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



34091 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.75
34092 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT
34093 ROTOR,DISTRIBUTOR
34094 RING SET STD ENGINE SET
34095 RING SET 0.25 ENGINE SET
34096 RING SET 0.50 ENGINE SET
34097 SPROCKET,CAMSHAFT
34100 PISTON STD

34101 PISTON 0.25

34102 PISTON 0.50

34104 GASKET,INTAKE MANIFOLD
34107 SPRING SET,DISTRIBUTOR
34108 GOVERNOR,DISTRIBUTOR
34109 CAP,OIL FILL

34110 DIPSTICK

34111 PUMP,OIL

34112 COVER,OIL PUMP

34113 CAP,DISTRIBUTOR

34115 SEAL,VALVE

34116 GASKET,LIFTING EYE
34117 SEAL,OIL

34118 CLIP,VALVE GUIDE

34119 PLUG

34120 SEAT,VALVE SPRING UPPER
34121 COTTER,VALVE-EXHAUST
34122 PLUNGER,OIL RELIEF VALVE
34123 PLUG,OIL RELIEF VALVE
34124 SEAL,MAIN BEARING CAP
34125 BOLT,CYLINDER HEAD
34126 PLATE,THRUST

34127 PLATE,OIL BAFFLE

34128 GASKET,OIL BAFFLE PLATE
34129 SEAL,OIL

34130 SEAL,ROCKER COVER BOLT
34131 PLUG,OIL CONTROL
34132 NIPPLE,OIL FILTER

34133 WASHER,CYLINDER HEAD
34136 SPRING,ROCKER SHAFT
34138 BRACKET,ROCKER SHAFT
34139 SPACER,TENSIONER
34140 SPRING,OIL RELIEF VALVE
34141 SEAL,OIL

34142 COTTER,VALVE-INTAKE
34143 VALVE,EXHAUST

34144 CHAIN,TIMING

34145 LINK, TIMING CHAIN
34146 SPACER,LIFTING EYE

259.30
141.00
61.40
354.90
354.90
296.20
223.20
116.80
116.80
97.50
38.90
20.90
155.00
18.60
20.70
317.30
215.50
66.50
17.10
5.70
26.40
1.40
10.30
9.10
10.90
10.30
5.00
9.80
24.50
18.60
28.50
39.40
24.60
5.00
7.90
19.20
2.60
7.30
25.50
7.30
5.00
51.90
10.90
76.20
301.60
15.60
13.90

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



34147 NUT,CAMSHAFT SPROCKET 8.50

34149 ROD,CONNECTING 217.50
34150 THRUSTWASHER SET STD 46.60
34153 BEARING SET,ROD 0.50 87.90
34155 THRUSTWASHER SET 0.250 45.50
34156 THRUSTWASHER SET 0.500 55.80
34157 THRUSTWASHER SET 0.750 55.80
34158 GUIDE,VALVE INCL CLIP 28.00
34159 SPRING,VALVE 16.20
34160 ROCKER,INTAKE 50.00
34161 SCREW,ROCKER ADJUSTING 10.90
34162 ROCKER,EXHAUST 50.00
34163 SEAT,VALVE SPRING LOWER 3.90
34164 IGNITER,DISTRIBUTOR 918.40
34165 SCREW M 6 X 16 RH 1.40
34166 PIN,COTTER 0.90
34167 DOWEL,TUBULAR 4.30
34168 DOWEL,TUBULAR 4.30
34169 DOWEL,TUBULAR 5.30
34170 KEY,WOODRUFF 4.70
34171 PLUG 5.90
34172 SCREW M 4 X 8 RH 1.40
34173 CAPSCREW M 6x65 JIS-FLANGE 5.70
34174 SCREW M 5 X 12 PHILLIPS HEAD 1.40
34175 SCREW M 5 X 12 TAPPING 1.40
34177 BOLT,BANJO 29.80
34178 WASHER,BANJO M16 22.10
34179 BALLIOINT 23.70
34182 COVER,PTO SHAFT 16.30
34184 LINE,INJECTION PUMP RETURN 114.60
34188 HOSE,OIL-BLOCK TO COOLER 155.50
34189 SPACER 34.00
34191 O-RING 1.40
34196 GASKET,THERMOSTAT 2.30
34198 RAIL,GENSET 44.40
34201 BRACKET,SOLENOID 10.70
34203 HOSE,EXCHANGER TO MANIFOLD 42.40
34212 CAPSCREW M 6x75 DIN 931 1.20
34213 CAPSCREW M 6x40 DIN 931 0.80
34225 ZINC 12 PACK 11885 69.30
34228 HOSE,ELBOW 34.90
34234 GASKET,HEAD TO COIL BRACKET 2.10
34235 BRACKET,LIFT PUMP,FILTER 7.30
34236 GUARD,BELT 396.40
34238 ADAPTER,SILENCER 149.10
34240 PLATE,BACK 337.30

34243 BOX,GENSET PANEL 50.60

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



34244 BRACKET,BREAKER,SOLENOID
34246 GASKET,EXHAUST ADAPTER TO HEAD
34248 SPRING,INJECTOR

34249 NUT,INJECTOR 34376 NOZZLE
34250 WASHER,INJECTOR LEAK-OFF

34251 NUT,INJECTOR 34376 LEAK-OFF
34252 SEAL,ROCKER COVER STUD

34253 SEAL,FRESH WATER PUMP

34254 CONNECTOR,OIL TO ROCKERS
34255 WASHER,BREATHER CONNECTOR
34256 CAPSCREW M 8x20 WITH LW & SEAL
34257 CAPSCREW M 8x30 WITH LW & SEAL
34258 BOLT,CYLINDER HEAD

34259 RING,RETAINING ROCKER SHAFT
34260 WASHER,ROCKER SHAFT

34261 STUD,ROCKER BRACKET

34262 COVER,ROCKER

34263 DEFLECTOR,ROCKER COVER

34264 CONNECTOR,BREATHER HOSE
34265 PLATE,CAMSHAFT-THRUST

34266 PLATE,TACH DRIVE BLANKING
34267 BUSHING,CAMSHAFT #2

34268 BUSHING,CAMSHAFT #3

34269 PLATE,THRUST-IDLER GEAR

34270 COVER,OIL PUMP

34271 O-RING,ROCKER SHAFT

34272 GASKET,STRAINER TO OIL PUMP
34273 LINE,OIL TO ROCKER SHAFT

34274 GASKET,ADAPTER

34275 GASKET,INJECTION PUMP

34276 LINE,INJECTOR 1 TO S/N 159664
34277 LINE,INJECTOR 2 TO S/N 159664
34278 ADAPTER,INJECTION PUMP

34279 LINE,INJECTOR 3 TO S/N 159664
34280 LINE,INJECTOR 4 TO S/N 159664
34281 WASHER,INJECTOR SEATING

34282 GUIDE,VALVE

34283 GASKET,HEAD

34284 SEAT,VALVE INTAKE

34285 SEAT,VALVE EXHAUST

34287 INSERT,COMBUSTION TO SN 159664
34288 INSERT,COMBUSTION OS TO 159664
34289 SPRING,ROCKER SHAFT

34290 SPRING,VALVE OUTER

34291 SPRING,VALVE INNER

34292 SEAT,VALVE SPRING UPPER

34293 SEAT,VALVE SPRING LOWER

17.90
28.80
13.90
22.10
3.00
7.40
12.60
108.50
14.30
4.50
5.00
5.50
30.30
5.20
18.20
22.90
264.50
51.00
36.70
55.50
89.10
29.00
32.00
26.80
32.50
4.20
4.30
113.90
4.00
4.00
73.00
73.00
201.10
237.60
237.60
10.80
13.60
280.80
84.90
73.20
315.70
398.10
12.10
29.40
20.80
39.80
22.90

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



34294 SEAL,VALVE

34295 BRACKET,ROCKER SHAFT
34296 GASKET,ROCKER COVER W46
34297 VALVE,INTAKE

34298 VALVE,EXHAUST

34299 BUSHING,ROCKER

34300 SHAFT,ROCKER

34301 NUT,CAP M 8 DIN 917

34302 ROCKER

34303 ROCKER

34304 PUSHROD

34305 TAPPET

34306 CAMSHAFT

34307 BOLT,MAIN BEARING CAP
34308 RETAINER,OIL SEAL

34309 SEAL,OIL CRANKSHAFT REAR
34310 COVER,CYLINDER SIDE
34311 BUSHING,CAMSHAFT #1
34312 LINER,CYLINDER W46

34313 LINER,CYLINDER-OS

34314 PLUG,RUBBER-MAIN BEARING CAP 1
34315 GASKET,BLOCK TO PLATE
34316 DOWEL,BLOCK TO TIMING CASE
34317 PLATE,FRONT TO SN 156231
34319 BEARING SET,MAIN STD
34320 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.25
34321 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.50
34322 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.75
34323 PLATE,OIL SEAL

34324 SEAL,OIL TIMING COVER
34325 GASKET,TIMING CASE TO PLATE
34326 CASE,TIMING

34327 GASKET,MAIN BEARING CAP
34328 RETAINER,MAIN BEARING CAP
34329 GASKET,SUMP RIGHT SIDE
34330 GASKET,SUMP LEFT SIDE
34332 RING,RETAINING PISTON PIN
34333 PIN,PISTON

34334 PISTON STD TO S/N 159664
34335 PISTON 0.25 TO S/N 159664
34336 PISTON 0.50 TO S/N 159664
34337 PISTON 0.75 TO S/N 159664
34338 RING SET STD ENGINE SET
34339 RING SET 0.25 ENGINE SET
34340 RING SET 0.50 ENGINE SET
34341 RING SET 0.75 ENGINE SET
34342 BUSHING,CONNECTING ROD

14.30
115.40
97.90
49.70
51.80
21.20
334.70
4.10
146.90
23.00
70.90
67.60
959.60
20.50
10.10
492.30
140.80
31.60
466.40
542.80
11.70
39.70
24.20
1,258.50
570.10
591.70
570.10
570.10
39.80
49.30
52.40
755.90
43.20
26.80
34.00
30.60
12.10
61.60
311.20
255.00
255.00
255.00
561.40
418.50
418.50
418.50
30.70

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



34343 NUT,CONNECTING ROD BOLT
34344 ROD,CONNECTING

34345 BOLT,CONNECTING ROD

34346 BEARING,CONNECTING ROD STD
34347 BEARING,CONNECTING ROD 0.25
34348 BEARING,CONNECTING ROD 0.50
34349 BEARING,CONNECTING ROD 0.75
34350 PLATE,CRANKSHAFT-THRUST
34351 SLINGER,CRANKSHAFT

34352 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT

34354 GEAR,CRANKSHAFT

34355 GEAR,CAMSHAFT

34356 GEAR,IDLER WITH BUSHING
34357 BUSHING,IDLER GEAR TO 15348
34358 GEAR,INJECTION PUMP

34359 SHAFT,IDLER GEAR

34360 GASKET,TACH DRIVE

34361 GASKET,INTAKE MANIFOLD
34362 GASKET,EXHAUST MANIFOLD
34363 PUMP,OIL

34365 STRAINER,OIL PICKUP

34366 LINE,OIL,BLOCK TO HEAD

34367 WASHER,OIL RELIEF VALVE
34368 VALVE,OIL RELIEF

34369 DIPSTICK

34370 PUMP,FRESH WATER

34371 GASKET,FRESH WATER PUMP
34372 SHAFT,FRESH WATER PUMP
34373 COVER,FRESH WATER PUMP
34374 GASKET,FRESH WATER PUMP COVER
34375 IMPELLER,FRESH WATER PUMP
34376 INJECTOR TO S/N 159664

34377 NOZZLE,INJECTOR 34376

34379 STRAP,GLOWPLUG CONNECTING
34380 GLOWPLUG 12vDC

34382 COTTER,VALVE

34383 CAP,VALVE STEM

34384 SCREW,ROCKER ADJUSTING
34385 GEAR,OIL PUMP

34386 PIN,OIL PUMP DRIVE GEAR
34387 GASKET,SIDE COVER W46

34388 CLAMP,FUEL LINE

34389 ISOLATOR,FUEL LINE CLAMP
34390 WASHER,CRANKSHAFT PULLEY
34391 SPACER,FRESH WATER PUMP PULLEY
34392 PULLEY,FRESH WATER PUMP
34393 KIT,HARDWARE 12 PACK 33093

26.80
759.90
14.10
41.10
50.10
53.20
53.20
84.70
18.20
772.00
561.40
562.90
846.50
28.50
565.80
378.30
5.40
15.10
59.90
1,096.90
341.80
14.00
4.80
167.20
205.10
948.20
15.00
375.80
95.50
52.00
216.90
498.60
138.70
37.60
76.40
8.50
8.40
7.40
151.20
10.40
5.50
19.90
38.40
30.30
134.70
377.90
1,253.10

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



34397 CAPSCREW M 6x65 DIN 931
34398 CAPSCREW M 6x80 DIN 931
34401 THERMOSTAT 12 PACK 24688
34402 IMPELLER KIT 12 PACK 33100
34404 HOSE,EXCHANGER TO BLOCK
34410 REGULATOR,ELECTRONIC VOLTAGE
34416 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT 35B,38B,42B
34418 BRACKET,BREAKER,SOLENOID
34420 LINE,FILTER TO INJECTION PUMP
34421 SCREW 8-32 X 3/8 TRUSS

34422 BRACKET,LIFT PUMP,FILTER
34423 SPACER,THERMOSTAT HOUSING
34424 NIPPLE 1 NPT x 1-3/8 HOSE
34425 STRAP,ADJUSTING

34426 MOUNT,FRONT RIGHT W46
34430 MOUNT,REAR

34432 HOUSING,FLOWCONTROL 7/8 HOSE
34434 CLAMP,EXCHANGER

34436 IMPELLER KIT 12 PACK 33104
34437 GLOWPLUG 12 PACK 24353
34440 IMPELLER KIT 33636 PUMP
34441 KIT,HARDWARE W46

34442 GASKET SET,COMPLETE W46
34443 GASKET SET,UPPER W46

34444 SPARE PARTS KIT A W46

34445 SPARE PARTS KIT B W46

34449 WASHER,BANJO M14

34450 BOLT,BANJO

34451 BOLT,BANJO

34452 VALVE,CHECK

34453 MODULE,DISTRIBUTOR VACUUM ADV
34458 CAM,PUMP 33636

34459 GASKET,IMPELLER COVER

34460 SHAFT,WATER PUMP 33636
34461 COVER,IMPELLER PUMP 33636
34462 SCREW,CAM PUMP 33636

34463 SCREW,IMPELLER COVER

34464 BEARING,BALL

34466 KIT,WATER PUMP 33636

34467 GLOWPLUG 24VvDC

34468 MANUAL,OPERATOR W46

34469 O-RING,DISTRIBUTOR MOUNTING
34470 CAPSCREW M10x45 DIN 931
34472 BOOT,STARTER TERMINAL

34474 SCREW,DRIVE NO 4 X 0.250
34476 CAPSCREW M 6x12 JIS-FLANGE
34477 CAPSCREW M 8x60 JIS-FLANGE

1.20
1.20
163.20
418.40
109.70
1,289.00
63.80
27.50
65.00
2.00
10.80
5.30
65.20
103.90
141.10
145.00
163.10
49.10
373.60
462.90
48.30
138.80
1,739.50
536.30
303.80
2,746.60
26.60
42.40
82.10
25.50
98.40
12.60
1.00
56.30
30.20
1.00
2.00
13.20
177.40
133.70
28.00
8.50
1.40
2.10
0.40
1.80
6.30

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



34480 CLAMP,EXCHANGER

34483 LINE,FILTER TO INJECTION PUMP
34484 COOLER,OIL

34485 PANEL,PLATE-GENSET CONTROL
34486 ELBOW,WATER INJECTED EXHAUST 1
34488 HOSE,OIL COOLER TO FILTER
34489 HOSE,LIFT PUMP TO FILTER
34490 HOSE,SEA WATER INLET 7/8
34493 BOLT,BANJO

34496 LINE,FUEL FILTER BLEED

34497 SPACER

34544 COOLER,OIL HBW GEARS 7/8 HOSE
34548 HOSE KIT,SUMP DRAIN

34552 MOTOR,STARTER 12 VOLT

34554 GASKET,MANIFOLD TO ADAPTER
34558 ADAPTER,MANIFOLD TO HEAD
34563 PUMP,FRESH WATER

34564 WASHER M22 DIN 125

34565 CAPSCREW M 6x10 JIS-FLANGE
34566 CAPSCREW M 6x45 JIS-LG FLANGE
34567 PLUG M 8x0.75

34568 GASKET SET,UPPER 11KW GAS
34569 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 11KW GAS
34570 SPARE PARTS KIT B 15.0 BTG
34571 RAIL ASSEMBLY-RIGHT

34572 RAIL ASSEMBLY-LEFT

34574 PANEL,BOX & HARNESS 8.0 BTD
34575 LOCKWASHER M10 DIN 127B BRONZE
34576 HARNESS,MARINE W46

34585 SPACER

34587 HOSE,FUEL

34589 CAPSCREW M10x30 DIN 933
34590 CAPSCREW M10x40 DIN 933
34591 RAIL ASSEMBLY-RIGHT

34592 RAIL ASSEMBLY-LEFT

34593 STRAP,GROUND GENSET TO RAIL
34596 CLAMP,EXCHANGER

34606 BRACKET,BELT GUARD

34610 LINE,INJECTORS TO FUEL RETURN
34612 GASKET,SILENCER

34613 PLATE,REGULATOR MOUNTING
34614 HOSE,LIFT PUMP TO FILTER
34615 REGULATOR,VOLTAGE

34616 SPACER

34620 SCREEN,SILENCER

34621 SPACER

34630 PARTLIST W41G-70G

37.90
157.00
342.20

36.70
135.30

70.50

68.70

14.80

87.60

60.30

10.60
202.40
105.20
835.20

27.70
331.60
201.90

1.50
1.80
5.70

18.20
535.40
760.20

1,004.80
166.50
157.10
357.70

1.40
269.20
5.20
53.40
1.30
1.70
145.90
139.50
10.00
7.10
11.00
74.00
3.00

91.80

66.50

1,311.10

12.70

5.80
0.80
28.00

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



34636 PULLEY,FRESH WATER PUMP 4 GR
34641 CONNECTOR,FUEL RETURN HOSE
34642 CAPSCREW M 6x45 DIN 931
34643 BUSHING,REDUCER

34645 MANUAL,TECH TWG-6.5-8-11KW
34646 ADAPTER,SILENCER

34648 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY

34650 TUBE,FRESH WATER 14.5LG
34656 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY

34657 GASKET,EXHAUST MANIFOLD
34660 GASKET,MANIFOLD END

34661 COVER,MANIFOLD FRONT

34663 NIPPLE,OIL FILTER

34666 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY

34667 WASHER,OIL FILLER ELBOW
34668 GASKET,ADAPER TO INTAKE MANIF
34669 NUT,OIL FILLER ELBOW M30
34670 ELBOW,OIL FILLER

34671 BOLT,ROCKER SHAFT BRACKET
34672 CAPSCREW M 8x11 DIN 933
34673 SUMP,OIL-SIDE DRAIN

34676 COVER,ROCKER-LOW PROFILE
34677 CAPSCREW M10x16 DIN 933
34681 COOLER,OIL

34682 HOUSING,FLYWHEEL

34684 HOSE,ELBOW EXCHANGER TO PUMP
34685 STUD

34688 LINING,BRAKE BAND KIT

34689 COLLAR,SCREW WITH BEARING
34690 CASE,GEAR WITH BEARING

34691 PUMP KIT FROM S/N 6A1

34692 KIT,CLUTCH PLATE

34693 PUMP KIT TO S/N 6A1

34709 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY W33A
34710 ELBOW 3/8NPT x 7/8 HOSE

34712 NIPPLE 3/8 NPT x 7/8 HOSE

34713 STRAP,GROUND ENGINE TO RAIL
34718 PULLEY,FRESH WATER PUMP
34720 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT

34721 GASKET,EXHAUST ADAPTER TO HEAD
34724 GASKET,MANIFOLD TO ADAPTER
34727 SILENCER,AIR INTAKE

34731 ISOLATOR,PANEL

34734 FLANGE,EXHAUST MANIFOLD REAR
34736 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY W13A
34737 DRIVE,PTO

34738 ADAPTER,PTO

324.80
28.40
0.70
12.90
44.80
87.10
781.30
69.80
446.30
29.40
11.00
15.50
12.90
637.40
2.30
2.50
17.30
414.60
76.10
17.90
380.10
187.50
1.10
203.80
960.20
44.50
17.90
257.40
1,059.90
1,324.00
2,462.00
457.80
2,496.40
477.00
21.30
12.90
11.60
231.30
151.90
30.00
11.80
285.50
8.40
180.80
470.70
786.10
641.90

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



34741 HOSE,LIFT PUMP TO FILTER
34744 SILENCER,AIR INTAKE

34746 HOSE,SUMP DRAIN 14.75 LG
34753 GASKET,MANIFOLD TO ADAPTER
34755 PULLEY 6x2xA

34758 MOUNT,FRONT RIGHT

34760 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY

34761 SWITCH,OIL PRESSURE

34766 BRACKET,ALTERNATOR

34768 MOUNT,FRONT LEFT

34770 MOUNT,FRONT RIGHT

34789 WIRE,GROUND

34813 PULLEY KIT 6x2xA W46

34827 NIPPLE 1.5 NPT x5

34833 CAPSCREW M10x60 DIN 912 FULLY
34841 TUBING,VINYL SHRINK 0.375ID
34842 TUBING,VINYL SHRINK 1.000I1D
34851 PULLEY,ALTERNATOR

34852 GASKET,LUBE OIL ADAPTER

34854 PLUG,EXPANSION 65 MM DIN 470
34855 KEY,WOODRUFF

34857 HOSE,FUEL RETURN

34860 MANIFOLD,INTAKE

34867 STUD

34868 PULLEY,FRESH WATER PUMP 2 GR
34874 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY

34876 PULLEY,ALTERNATOR

34878 MOUNT,FRONT LEFT

34880 MOUNT,FRONT RIGHT

34887 BAFFLE,MANIFOLD-FRONT

34888 BAFFLE,MANIFOLD-REAR

34890 SILENCER,AIR INTAKE

34892 SILENCER,AIR INTAKE

34894 ARRESTOR,FLAME

34896 MANIFOLD,INTAKE

34898 DOWEL

34899 PLUG,EXPANSION 12 MM DIN 470
34900 PLATE, THRUST-CAMSHAFT GEAR
34905 DOWEL

34907 MANUAL,TECH W46

34908 PARTLIST W46

34909 HOSE,BREATHER

34913 SOLENOID,FUEL SHUT-OFF UNGND
34919 CLAMP,MUFFLER

34921 SENDER KIT,DUAL PANEL,UNGROUND

34922 ALTERNATOR 12VDC 51A UNGND
34933 CAP,MUFFLER END

67.90
217.20
63.80
6.20
213.90
174.00
399.00
64.30
223.00
1,496.80
513.20
8.60
334.90
12.40
3.00
0.60
1.30
74.10
4.00
6.10
7.80
74.70
266.00
13.80
413.20
348.10
218.90
200.40
192.70
4.60
2.50
293.30
119.40
221.80
160.30
3.60
2.60
31.90
3.50
44.80
28.00
16.90
638.60
12.40
454.10
953.50
154.50

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



34940 MOUNT,FRONT RIGHT

34942 MOUNT,FRONT LEFT

34946 MOUNT,REAR

34948 ADAPTER,MANIFOLD TO HEAD
34950 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY

34956 PLATE,BACK

34960 LINE,INJECTORS TO FUEL RETURN
34961 ADAPTER,GREASE

34962 BEARING,BALL

34963 BEARING,BALL

34964 KEY,WOODRUFF

34992 SOLENOID,FUEL 24VDC UNGD
34996 HOSE,COUPLING

34999 COVER,GENSET PANEL

35003 CAPSCREW M10x80 DIN 931
35004 STUD M10x70 DIN 939

35007 EXCHANGER,HEAT

35008 SPARE PARTS KIT A W13A

35009 SPARE PARTS KIT B W13A

35010 SPARE PARTS KIT A W18-21A-27A
35011 SPARE PARTS KIT B W18

35012 SPARE PARTS KIT B W21A

35013 SPARE PARTS KIT B W27A

35014 SPARE PARTS KIT A W33A

35015 SPARE PARTS KIT B W33A

35016 PANEL,GENSET CONTROL 8.0 BTD
35020 BELT

35025 BRACKET,SOLENOID

35027 HOSE,FILTER TO INJECTION PUMP
35032 GASKET,MANIFOLD TO ADAPTER
35034 HOSE,FILTER TO INJECTION PUMP
35035 HOSE,FILTER TO INJECTION PUMP
35036 BRACKET,SEA WATER PUMP
35040 SILENCER,AIR INTAKE

35041 RAIL,GENSET

35042 BRACKET,GOVERNOR

35044 GASKET,COVER TO HEAD

35071 BOLT,CYLINDER HEAD-LONG
35072 BOLT,CYLINDER HEAD-SHORT
35092 BRACKET,LIFT PUMP

35095 BRACKET,CIRCUIT BREAKER

35096 HOSE,THERMOSTAT TO EXCHANGER

35097 HOSE,EXCHANGER TO MANIFOLD

35098 HOSE,THERMOSTAT TO EXCHANGER

35099 HOSE,EXCHANGER TO MANIFOLD
35103 BRACKET,EXCHANGER
35104 BRACKET,EXCHANGER

216.20
192.70
145.00
356.00
333.60
263.70
78.60
8.00
20.20
24.60
4.80
600.00
50.40
18.80
3.00
8.00
612.40
291.00
1,718.80
291.70
1,500.00
1,675.20
1,901.00
298.50
2,335.00
493.30
26.60
28.50
84.20
31.10
87.20
88.00
132.10
119.40
47.40
190.40
6.90
16.80
14.00
77.00
65.60
20.60
30.60
41.20
36.30
76.40
49.00

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



35109 SENDER,WATER TEMPERATURE
35114 LAMP,GAUGE 12VDC

35125 KIT,LIFT PUMP 16443

35128 HOSE,THERMOSTAT BYPASS
35130 COOLER,OIL

35134 CLAMP,CABLE RUBBERIZED
35144 LABEL,AC OUTPUT WIRING BT-8
35145 TEE

35150 BAFFLE,MANIFOLD

35152 GASKET,INTAKE MANIFOLD
35153 GASKET,INTAKE MANIFOLD
35154 GASKET,EXHAUST ADAPTER TO HEAD
35155 GASKET,EXHAUST ADAPTER TO HEAD
35159 PLATE,BACK

35160 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY

35161 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY

35175 BRACKET,DISTRIBUTOR CAP
35176 HOSE,MANIFOLD TO EXCHANGER
35177 HOSE

35178 RAIL,GENSET

35179 SPACER

35182 BOX,GENSET PANEL

35183 COVER,GENSET PANEL

35186 CONNECTOR,FRESH WATER TO BLOCK

35189 SILENCER,AIR INTAKE

35194 PANEL,GENSET CONTROL 9.0 BTG
35201 PANEL,GENSET CONTROL 4.0 BCG
35217 HINGE,SG PANEL

35220 LATCH,ARROWHEAD

35237 CAPSCREW 5/16NCx2-1/2 BRASS
35243 RING SET STD 1 CYL

35252 CLIP,RETAINER INNER HALF
35255 GASKET,FRESH WATER CONNECTOR
35258 BRACKET,IDLER PULLEY

35260 BRACKET,SEA WATER PUMP
35262 SCREW,IDLER PULLEY 35263
35265 PULLEY

35267 EYE,LIFTING

35268 EYE,LIFTING

35270 BOLT,BANJO-SUMP DRAIN

35271 SPACER,ISOLATOR TO RAIL 3/4 TK
35273 SPACER,ISOLATOR

35274 HARNESS,GEN PANEL 35275
35276 ROD,THREADED

35277 ROD,THREADED

35279 BRACKET,BELT GUARD

35280 BRACKET,BELT GUARD

69.60
2.00
126.00
10.30
326.60
2.20
1.70
18.00
115.60
16.20
8.40
12.50
19.80
263.70
486.30
486.30
39.80
32.50
35.00
63.80
28.40
203.80
61.20
172.40
125.20
744.20
834.70
21.30
23.10
3.10
154.80
19.30
2.10
254.30
222.60
11.40
148.40
35.30
26.00
13.60
14.30
9.10
54.00
17.90
13.50
22.30
24.60

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



35282 LINE,INJECTORS TO FUEL RETURN
35289 ARRESTOR,FLAME

35291 LEVER,THROTTLE-CARBURETOR
35293 GASKET,CARBURETOR

35297 BOLT,FLYWHEEL

35299 BELT

35300 ZINC 50 PACK 11885

35301 RECTIFIER,BRIDGE ASSEMBLY
35302 NAMEPLATE,SHORE SWITCH
35304 SUMP,OIL

35305 PLUG,SUMP DRAIN 3/4-16UNF
35306 WASHER,SUMP DRAIN PLUG
35307 CAPSCREW M10x65 DIN 912 FULLY
35308 STARTING AID

35309 IMPELLER KIT 12 PACK 11907
35317 IMPELLER KIT 12 PACK 11906
35318 BRACKET,OIL FILTER

35320 RAIL,RIGHT

35321 STRAP,FILTER BRACKET

35322 BRACKET,HEATER

35323 ALTERNATOR 24VDC 35A

35324 LINE,OIL ADAPTER TO FILTER
35325 LINE,OIL FILTER TO COOLER
35327 BRACKET,BELT GUARD

35328 BRACKET,BELT GUARD

35331 STRAP,FILTER BRACKET

35337 STUD

35338 STRAP,ADJUSTING

35339 IMPELLER KIT 12 PACK 33112
35344 JET,CARBURETOR

35352 ELEMENT 50 PACK 30200
35354 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST ASSEMBLY
35356 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST ASSEMBLY
35357 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST ASSEMBLY
35359 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST ASSEMBLY
35360 ELEMENT 50 PACK 30548

35362 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST ASSEMBLY
35366 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST ASSEMBLY
35370 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST ASSEMBLY
35373 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST ASSEMBLY
35375 NOZZLE,INJECTOR 35374-SPEC GY
35376 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST ASSEMBLY
35379 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST ASSEMBLY
35380 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST ASSEMBLY
35388 STUD

35402 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY W40A
35429 STANDOFF

76.60
221.80
10.70
3.20
8.30
15.10
272.80
576.20
40.60
2,308.50
25.50
6.30
5.10
541.60
374.80
406.80
77.70
48.50
33.60
51.20
735.80
98.30
79.30
12.90
17.30
42.40
1.20
31.40
409.00
3.00
529.30
1,044.40
1,845.50
760.00
802.80
1,072.80
956.90
1,211.20
982.80
959.80
168.70
1,167.00
879.90
1,165.50
3.70
477.00
7.30

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



35430 SPACER,THERMOSTAT

35434 HOSE,BYPASS

35436 WASHER

35440 BELT

35444 RAIL ASSEMBLY-LEFT

35445 RAIL ASSEMBLY-RIGHT

35447 DISTRIBUTOR,TO S/N 1500720
35448 TUBING,VINYL SHRINK 0.5001D
35449 BOOT, TERMINAL

35451 DISTRIBUTOR

35453 RAIL ASSEMBLY-LEFT

35454 RAIL ASSEMBLY-RIGHT

35455 LABEL,AC OUTPUT WIRING BC GEN
35464 FILTER 12 PACK 35595

35466 THRUSTWASHER SET STD
35467 THRUSTWASHER SET 0.125
35468 THRUSTWASHER SET 0.250
35469 HEAD,CYLINDER

35470 HEAD,CYLINDER

35472 GASKET,HEAD

35473 GUIDE,VALVE

35474 HOUSING,DISTRIBUTOR
35475 HOUSING,DISTRIBUTOR
35477 COVER,ROCKER INCL GASKET
35478 GASKET,ROCKER COVER
35479 GASKET,ROCKER COVER
35480 COVER,BALANCE SHAFT
35482 COVER,BALANCE SHAFT GEAR
35483 COVER,BALANCE SHAFT GEAR
35484 GASKET,BALANCE SHAFT COVER
35485 GASKET,BALANCE SHAFT COVER
35486 COVER,TIMING UPPER

35487 COVER,TIMING UPPER

35488 COVER,TIMING LOWER

35489 COVER,TIMING LOWER

35490 HOUSING,BLOCK REAR

35491 RETAINER,OIL SEAL

35492 GASKET,BLOCK TO REAR HOUSING
35493 GASKET,BLOCK TO OIL SEAL
35494 POINTER TIMING

35495 POINTER,TIMING

35500 BEARING SET,MAIN STD
35501 BEARING SET,MAIN STD
35502 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.25
35503 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.25
35504 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.50
35505 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.50

99.50
12.40
2.40
19.50
139.40
148.00
437.70
0.70
15.50
461.30
135.00
145.00
1.30
247.10
69.40
42.00
42.00
2,210.10
1,685.00
342.60
34.70
248.70
218.70
330.00
36.70
135.60
28.40
338.50
474.20
21.70
36.70
72.30
78.10
44.60
57.10
1,048.00
81.00
28.00
24.50
126.80
107.30
280.50
214.00
280.50
130.00
280.50
130.00

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



35506 BEARING SET,BALANCE SHAFT STD 168.30

35507 BEARING SET,BALANCE SHAFT STD 113.00
35508 BEARING SET,BALANCE SHAFT 0.50 168.30
35509 BEARING SET,BALANCE SHAFT 0.50 113.00
35510 SUMP,OIL INCL GASKET 402.00
35511 SUMP,OIL INCL GASKET 250.00
35512 GASKET,SUMP 72.30
35513 GASKET,SUMP 42.90
35514 CAP,OIL FILL 48.90
35515 CAP,OIL FILL WITH GASKET 28.80
35516 HOSE,BREATHER 19.30
35518 RING SET STD 553.40
35519 RING SET 0.25 199.50
35520 RING SET 0.25 341.30
35521 RING SET 0.50 199.50
35522 RING SET 0.50 435.20
35525 PISTON STD 312.50
35526 PISTON STD 121.50
35528 PISTON 0.25 121.50
35529 PISTON 0.50 205.40
35530 PISTON 0.50 121.50
35532 PISTON 1.00 121.50
35533 ROD,CONNECTING 323.90
35535 BEARING SET,ROD STD 153.30
35536 BEARING SET,ROD STD 159.10
35537 BEARING SET,ROD 0.25 153.30
35538 BEARING SET,ROD 0.25 232.60
35539 BEARING SET,ROD 0.50 153.30
35540 BEARING SET,ROD 0.50 159.10
35541 BOLT,CONNECTING ROD 17.60
35542 CRANKSHAFT 1,792.60
35543 CRANKSHAFT 1,665.60
35544 WEIGHT,BALANCE SHAFT 75.20
35545 SHAFT,BALANCE 445.30
35546 SHAFT,BALANCE 462.70
35547 GEAR,BALANCE SHAFT 413.50
35548 GEAR,BALANCE SHAFT 387.50
35549 PLATE, THRUST BALANCE SHAFT 40.50
35550 PLATE, THRUST BALANCE SHAFT 47.50
35551 SPROCKET,BALANCE SHAFT 81.00
35552 SPROCKET,BALANCE SHAFT 66.60
35553 GEAR,CRANKSHAFT 231.40
35554 GEAR,CRANKSHAFT 116.50
35555 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT 96.10
35556 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT 138.00
35557 GEAR,CRANKSHAFT 176.50

35558 FLANGE,CRANKSHAFT TIMING BELT 39.10

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



35559 CHAIN,OIL PUMP

35560 CAMSHAFT

35562 GEAR,CAMSHAFT TIMING BELT
35563 CAM,FUEL PUMP DRIVE

35564 VALVE,INTAKE

35565 VALVE,EXHAUST

35566 SEAT,VALVE SPRING LOWER
35567 SEAT,VALVE SPRING UPPER
35568 ROCKER

35569 SHAFT,ROCKER

35570 SHAFT,ROCKER

35571 SHAFT,ROCKER

35572 SHAFT,ROCKER

35573 TENSIONER,TIMING BELT
35574 TENSIONER,TIMING BELT
35575 BELT, TIMING

35576 SPACER,TIMING BELT TENSIONER
35577 BRACKET,TIMING BELT TENSIONER
35578 BELT, TIMING CB

35579 ROTOR,OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY
35580 ROTOR,OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY
35581 PUMP,OIL

35582 PUMP,OIL

35583 COVER,OIL PUMP

35584 COVER,OIL PUMP

35585 VALVE,OIL RELIEF

35586 RETAINER,OIL RELIEF VALVE
35587 STRAINER,OIL PICKUP

35588 STRAINER,OIL PICKUP

35589 GASKET,STRAINER TO OIL PUMP
35590 SPROCKET,OIL PUMP DRIVE CHAIN
35592 DIPSTICK

35593 LINE,OIL PUMP TO BLOCK
35594 LINE,OIL PUMP TO BLOCK
35595 FILTER,OIL

35596 ADAPTER,LUBE OIL FILTER
35597 ADAPTER,LUBE OIL FILTER
35598 GASKET,LUBE OIL ADAPTER
35599 PUMP,FRESH WATER

35600 PUMP,FRESH WATER

35601 GASKET,FRESH WATER PUMP
35602 GASKET,FRESH WATER PUMP
35603 PULLEY,FRESH WATER PUMP
35604 PULLEY,FRESH WATER PUMP
35608 CAP,DISTRIBUTOR

35610 ROTOR,DISTRIBUTOR

35613 GOVERNOR,DISTRIBUTOR

69.40
1,459.20
335.40
23.70
189.90
226.40
6.00
22.70
92.60
136.00
193.80
136.00
193.80
80.00
223.30
343.60
124.40
27.90
195.30
141.70
150.40
256.00
256.00
104.10
104.10
20.60
5.90
78.40
74.90
1.20
162.00
51.80
81.00
34.80
20.70
623.00
219.80
5.90
720.70
452.40
8.80
19.70
53.60
217.00
117.30
17.60
174.00

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



35614 GOVERNOR,DISTRIBUTOR
35617 COVER,DISTRIBUTOR DUST
35618 GEAR,DISTRIBUTOR DRIVE

35619 MODULE,DISTRIBUTOR VACUUM ADV
35620 MODULE,DISTRIBUTOR VACUUM ADV

35621 BOLT,ROCKER COVER

35622 WASHER

35623 WASHER,CRANKSHAFT PULLEY
35624 WASHER,CYLINDER HEAD BOLT
35625 WASHER,CAMSHAFT

35626 WASHER

35627 SEAL,ROCKER COVER BOLT
35628 SEAL,ROCKER COVER BOLT
35629 DOWEL

35630 DOWEL,TUBULAR

35631 DOWEL,TUBULAR

35632 KEY,WOODRUFF

35633 KEY,WOODRUFF

35634 O-RING,DISTRIBUTOR HOUSING
35635 O-RING,DISTRIBUTOR HOUSING
35636 O-RING

35637 O-RING

35639 GASKET,TIMING COVER

35640 SEAL,DUST

35641 SEAL,DUST

35642 SEAL,DUST

35643 SEAL,DUST

35645 GASKET,TIMING COVER

35646 SEAL,OIL

35647 SEAL,OIL

35648 SEAL,OIL

35649 PLUG,ROCKER SHAFT

35650 PIN,SPRING-ROCKER SHAFT
35651 BUSHING,CRANKSHAFT

35652 SPRING,OIL RELIEF VALVE
35653 SPRING,ROCKER SHAFT

35654 SPRING,VALVE

35655 SPRING,VALVE OUTER

35656 SPRING,VALVE INNER

35657 SPRING, TIMING BELT TENSIONER
35658 SPRING,TIMING BELT TENSIONER
35659 RING,RETAINING-VALVE GUIDE
35660 BOLT,CYLINDER HEAD

35661 BOLT,MAIN BEARING CAP
35663 COLLET,VALVE SPRING

35666 SPARKPLUG

35669 WIRE,SPARKPLUG

174.00
15.10
127.20
117.00
202.50
5.10
1.80
4.20
13.20
4.00
4.00
34.20
20.20
6.00
6.80
6.30
5.20
1.60
43.40
36.70
8.60
17.20
10.40
6.80
5.40
9.50
15.30
14.90
121.70
33.60
22.90
10.30
2.80
9.70
5.70
8.40
36.40
24.60
28.20
27.40
21.80
7.80
11.90
13.70
3.80
11.80
37.10

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



35670 WIRE,SPARKPLUG

35671 DIODE,IGNITION COIL ASSEMBLY
35672 SCREW,DISTRIBUTOR CAP BRACKET
35673 SCREW,CONDENSER WITH WASHER

35674 THRUSTWASHER,DISTRIBUTOR 2.5MM
35675 THRUSTWASHER,DISTRIBUTOR 2.7MM
35676 THRUSTWASHER,DISTRIBUTOR 2.9MM

35677 O-RING,DISTRIBUTOR

35678 THRUSTWASHER,DISTRIBUTOR 2.3MM

35679 WASHER,DISTRIBUTOR DRIVE GEAR
35680 CONDENSER,DISTRIBUTOR

35681 CONDENSER,DISTRIBUTOR

35682 GASKET,OIL FILL CAP

35683 STUD,SUMP

35684 STUD,SUMP

35685 WASHER,OIL ADAPTER

35686 FELT,CRANKSHAFT REAR

35690 SPARE PARTS KIT A BCG-4

35691 SPARE PARTS KIT B 4.0 BCG

35692 GASKET SET,UPPER 6.5KW GAS
35694 SPARE PARTS KIT A BCG-6.5

35695 SPARE PARTS KIT B BCG-6.5
35696 HARNESS,GENSET

35697 HARNESS,GEN PANEL 35201
35703 GASKET,MANIFOLD TO ADAPTER
35705 HOSE,FILTER TO INJECTION PUMP
35708 LINE,OVERFLOW-EXPANSION TANK
35710 GASKET,MANIFOLD TO ADAPTER
35711 SCREW 6-32 X 1/4 TAPPING
35720 HANDLE,SOUND GUARD PANEL
35729 MANUAL,OPERATOR BCG-4-6.5KW
35736 THERMOSTAT 140F

35738 PANEL,PLATE-INSTRUMENT
35740 CONTACT SET

35741 PLATE,DISTRIBUTOR

35742 WIRE,DISTRIBUTOR

35744 SCREW M 4x 5 DIN 7985A

35745 RING,RETAINING

35746 IMPELLER KIT 12 PACK 34440
35747 PLUG 1/2 NPT

35751 THRUSTWASHER SET STD

35754 BOOT,EXHAUST TEMP SWITCH
35755 BOOT,OIL PRESSURE SWITCH
35756 LATCH,DRAW INCL KEEPER

35759 BELT

35763 BRACKET,EXCHANGER

35771 TUBE,LIFT PUMP TO CARBURETOR

37.10
67.90
2.10
1.40
2.90
6.80
6.80
22.90
6.40
3.60
47.60
44.30
7.80
4.00
1.20
2.10
4.10
263.40
1,260.10
868.40
317.70
1,247.10
169.20
66.90
26.40
86.20
10.10
17.40
0.40
8.30
28.00
18.30
64.90
17.50
242.90
28.90
4.10
3.00
463.70
8.20
36.80
8.00
4.40
14.40
24.10
27.00
26.60

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



35778 TUBE,LIFT PUMP TO CARBURETOR
35780 BOLT,CRANKSHAFT PULLEY

35781 CAPSCREW,DISTRIBUTOR

35782 BOLT, TIMING COVER

35783 BOLT,TIMING BELT TENSIONER
35784 BOLT,CRANKSHAFT PULLEY

35785 CAPSCREW M 6x12 JIS 6 W/LW
35786 CAPSCREW M 6x20 JIS 6 W/LW
35787 CAPSCREW M 6x22 JIS 6 W/LW
35788 CAPSCREW M 6x28 JIS 6 W/LW
35789 CAPSCREW M 6x45 JIS 6 W/LW
35790 CAPSCREW M 6x50 JIS 4 W/LW
35791 CAPSCREW M 8x14 JIS 6 W/LW
35792 CAPSCREW M 8x16 JIS 6 W/LW
35793 CAPSCREW M 8x25 JIS 7 W/LW
35794 CAPSCREW M 8x30 JIS 6 W/LW
35795 CAPSCREW M 8x35 JIS 6 W/LW
35796 CAPSCREW M 8x40 JIS 6 W/LW
35797 CAPSCREW M 8x45 JIS 6 W/LW
35798 CAPSCREW M 8x50 JIS 6 W/LW
35799 CAPSCREW M 6x14 JIS 6 W/LW
35800 CAPSCREW M 6x16 JIS 6 W/LW
35801 CAPSCREW M 8x16 JIS 4 W/LW-FW
35802 CAPSCREW M 8x20 JIS 4 W/LW-FW
35803 CAPSCREW M 8x30 JIS 6 W/LW-FW
35804 CAPSCREW M 8x35 JIS 6 W/LW-FW
35805 CAPSCREW M 8x55 JIS 6 W/LW-FW
35806 CAPSCREW M10x1.25x35JIS 4 LW
35807 CAPSCREW M 8x25 JIS 6 W/LW-FW
35808 CAPSCREW M 6x30 JIS 6 W/LW-FW
35809 CAPSCREW M 6x16 JIS 6 W/LW-FW
35810 CAPSCREW M 6x25 JIS 6 W/LW-FW
35811 CAPSCREW M 6x45 JIS 6 W/LW-FW
35812 PIN,COTTER-OIL PUMP

35813 NUT,ROCKER ADJUST

35814 PIN,SPRING-ROCKER SHAFT

35817 PLUG M22x1.5 DIN 910

35825 WIRE,PANEL #25

35827 METER,FUEL PRESSURE

35828 FILTER,OIL

35829 HOSE,BREATHER

35830 HOSE,BREATHER

35831 WIRE,IGNITION COIL

35832 WIRE,IGNITION COIL

35848 HARNESS,MARINE W41G-70G
35849 PIN,COMPRESSOR TO BRACKET
35852 MOUNT,FRONT LEFT

26.00
26.80
13.70
3.80
4.00
5.20
3.20
3.20
3.60
3.90
2.20
4.90
2.20
12.60
3.20
5.30
4.90
9.80
5.30
5.70
2.30
2.10
3.40
3.40
6.40
5.30
3.50
7.20
4.50
3.20
2.30
2.40
3.30
7.00
3.40
4.90
17.40
3.60
82.30
14.00
69.40
75.20
26.70
18.50
140.30
11.90
265.90

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



35854 SPACER,ELBOW-MANIFOLD RETURN
35856 MOUNT,REAR LEFT

35858 MOUNT,REAR RIGHT W26GX

35860 PULLEY,SEA WATER PUMP

35877 SPRING,GOVERNOR

35885 BRACKET,PANEL

35886 BRACKET,PANEL

35890 HARNESS,GENSET

35894 HOSE,BREATHER

35895 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY

35900 STRAP,COMPRESSOR ADJUSTING
35902 BRACKET,ALTERNATOR

35909 MANUAL,OPERATOR BTG-8.5-15 KW
35920 FILTER,GAS WITH GASKET

35926 FILTER 12 PACK 35920

35927 PLATE,DRIVE DISC

35928 PLATE,DRIVE DISC TO ARMATURE
35929 FAN,ALTERNATOR

35930 ARMATURE BT 8KW 1PH

35931 DIODE

35932 BEARING,BALL

35933 STATOR,EXCITER BT-8

35935 GUARD,ALTERNATOR AIR

35937 TRANSFORMER,VOLTAGE REGULATION
35938 SWITCH,TOGGLE

35939 BRACKET,SWITCH & AC TERMINAL
35940 BLOCK, TERMINAL AC OUTPUT
35941 BLOCK,TERMINAL 2 POLE

35942 BLOCK,TERMINAL 3 POLE

35943 VARISTOR

35944 GROMMET,AC OUTPUT THRU HOUSING
35949 BANJO,FUEL PRESSURE GAUGE
35950 BOLT,BANJO-FUEL PRESSURE GAUGE
35953 MANIFOLD,INTAKE

35954 STRAP,ADJUSTING

35956 HOSE,THERMOSTAT TO EXCHANGER
35963 BOLT,BANJO-FUEL PRESSURE GAUGE
35964 BANJO,FUEL PRESSURE GAUGE
35965 LINE,LIFT PUMP TO CARBURETOR
35966 MOUNT,FRONT LEFT

35968 BRACKET,THROTTLE

35969 FAN,ALTERNATOR BC

35970 ARMATURE BC 6.5KW 1PH

35971 DIODE SET,BC GENERATOR

35972 BEARING,BALL

35974 GUARD,ALTERNATOR AIR

35975 COVER,ALTERNATOR BC-6.5

44.40
795.60
480.00
302.60

9.80

42.80

32.80
349.40

16.10
486.30

44.60
259.60

28.00

12.70
151.50

45.60

23.00
168.00

2,131.50

31.00

80.80
407.40

66.10
440.20

78.70

12.40

56.70

6.10
9.10
12.20
1.20

48.20

47.80
357.10

42.70

63.00

39.80

44.10

31.20
286.50

38.60
149.80

2,043.30
125.70

46.90

31.90

34.80

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



35977 RESISTOR,BALLAST 4 COIL

35978 CAPACITOR,BC 31.5MFD

35980 TERMINAL,BATTERY CHARGER OUT
35981 CHARGER,BATTERY

35982 ARMATURE BC 4.5KW 1PH

35984 COVER,ALTERNATOR BC-4.5KW
35985 CAPACITOR,BC 25MFD

36000 MANUAL SET,SERVICE-GASOLINE
36001 TOOL,COMPRESSION TESTER

36002 TOOL,ADAPTER-COMPRESSION TESTR
36003 TOOL,ADAPTER-COMPRESSION TESTR
36005 THERMOSTAT 12 PACK 35736

36032 MOUNT,FRONT RIGHT

36034 COVER,MARINE INSTRUMENT PANEL
36036 HARNESS,MARINE W26G

36045 HOSE,FUEL 3/8ID

36048 PLATE,BACK 7.6 BTD

36050 PLATE,BACK

36051 PLATE,BACK

36052 BRACKET,LIFT PUMP

36066 HOSE 2-3/8 IN WIRE INSERTED

36069 BOLT ASSEMBLY,PLENUM

36070 CAPSCREW M12X25 DIN 933

36077 LENS,CLEAR RED

36078 LENS,WATER TEMPERATURE LAMP
36079 HARNESS,MARINE W40NA

36082 PANEL,PLATE-INSTRUMENT,GENSET
36083 PLATE,BACK

36084 BUSHING,TRANSMISSION MOUNTING
36088 WASHER

36089 BRACKET,SHIFT S1500

36096 MOUNT,FRONT LEFT

36112 HARNESS,GENSET

36113 BRACKET,OIL COOLER

36120 RAIL,GENSET

36121 HOSE,OIL 9 LG

36122 BRACKET,SEA WATER PUMP & ALTNR
36123 CLAMP,EXCHANGER

36125 BRACKET,LIFT PUMP

36126 BRACKET,LIFT PUMP

36134 HOSE,THERMOSTAT TO EXCHANGER
36135 HOSE,EXCHANGER TO MANIFOLD
36136 BRACKET,LIFT PUMP

36138 BOLT,FLYWHEEL M15

36158 JET,CARBURETOR

36160 GOVERNOR,DISTRIBUTOR

36161 MODULE,DISTRIBUTOR VACUUM ADV

8.10
66.70
7.80
325.40
1,900.00
28.60
66.70
257.10
1,202.80
214.00
157.70
199.20
341.50
62.40
106.10
0.60
212.10
209.50
330.90
16.80
1.40
44.40
1.30
13.70
13.70
239.60
65.70
208.10
18.50
5.40
43.80
177.20
151.10
136.60
56.60
72.30
710.80
39.70
38.60
28.90
37.70
31.40
24.60
7.30
32.30
289.20
198.00

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



36162 COIL,IGNITION

36163 THRUSTWASHER,DISTRIBUTOR
36164 THRUSTWASHER,DISTRIBUTOR
36165 BEARING,BALL

36166 COUPLING,SEA WATER PUMP DRIVE
36167 GEAR,INJECTION PUMP

36168 ADAPTER,INJ PUMP TO SN 156231
36171 O-RING,FUEL SOLENOID

36172 SOLENOID,FUEL SHUT-OFF

36173 VALVE,CHECK-ASSEMBLY

36174 JET,CARBURETOR

36178 DISTRIBUTOR,FROM S/N 1500721
36185 BRACKET,HYDRO-HUSH MOUNT
36192 METER,HOUR

36194 PARTLIST BCG-4.0-6.5KW

36195 MANUAL,OPERATOR W13A-33A
36200 FILTER 12 PACK 35828

36201 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT

36202 STUD M 6x35

36203 STUD M 6x25

36204 WASHER

36206 WASHER,FLYWHEEL

36209 MANUAL,TECH 4.0-6.5 BCG,9.0BTG
36211 NUT M 6 JIS-FLANGE

36212 PIN,SPRING

36213 NUT,CONNECTING ROD

36214 PIN,SPRING

36215 CAPSCREW M10x1.25x25 JIS-FLANG
36216 PIN

36218 SOLENOID,STARTER

36223 TUBE,LIFT PUMP TO CARBURETOR
36224 BRACKET,THROTTLE

36228 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT 12C,208B,30B
36230 TUBE,DIPSTICK-SUMP DRAIN ASSY
36231 TUBE,DIPSTICK-SUMP DRAIN ASSY
36232 HARNESS,GEN PANEL BTD-15KW
36237 GUARD,BELT

36238 LINE,LIFT PUMP TO CARBURETOR
36242 PANEL,GENSET CONTROL 6.5 BCG
36250 MANUAL,OPERATOR WMF 25-32KW
36252 SPARE PARTS KIT A 6.0 BCD

36253 SPARE PARTS KIT B 6.0 BCD

36255 SPRING,GOVERNOR

36258 KIT,STARTING AID

36259 KIT,EXHAUST ELBOW

36260 KIT,LUBE OIL COOLER

36263 SHAFT, THROTTLE PLATE

567.10
3.80
3.80

112.30

859.40

850.80

444.80
9.60

356.30

214.70
7.00

647.50

59.80
146.30
28.00
28.00

150.60

140.00
4.80
8.60

18.80
20.30
44.80
3.40
10.90
4.60
3.80
2.50
12.40
162.70
31.60
14.60
60.20
165.20
161.00
22.80
231.40
34.70
729.60
28.00
292.80
1,301.20
10.20

313.60

108.40

862.10
0.80

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



36264 SHAFT,CHOKE PLATE
36265 SPACER

36266 BUSHING

36267 BUSHING

36268 NUT

36269 NUT

36270 FILTER,CARBURETOR
36272 JET,FUEL-IDLE SPEED
36273 JET,ACCELERATOR PUMP
36274 JET,MAIN AIR BLEED

36275 GASKET,ACCELERATOR PUMP JET

36276 GASKET,NEEDLE VALVE
36277 GASKET

36278 GASKET,CARBURETOR BODY
36279 LEVER,CHOKE

36280 SPRING

36281 SPRING

36284 PIN,FLOAT

36285 RETAINER,IDLE JET
36286 TABWASHER

36287 TABWASHER

36288 WASHER

36289 SPACER

36290 WASHER

36291 SPACER

36292 PLUG,FILTER

36293 ROD,CHOKE PLATE
36294 TUBE,EMULSION

36295 PLATE,THROTTLE

36296 PLATE,CHOKE

36298 VALVE,ACCELERATOR PUMP
36299 SCREW,THROTTLE PLATE
36300 SCREW,CHOKE PLATE
36301 SCREW,IDLE SET

36302 SCREW

36303 SCREW,CHOKE MOUNT
36304 SCREW

36305 SCREW,IDLE MIXTURE
36306 BUSHING

36307 PIN,COTTER

36308 NUT

36309 LEVER,PUMP CONTROL
36310 SPRING

36311 SPRING

36312 WASHER

36313 ROD,TIE

36314 COVER,PUMP-CARBURETOR

5.60
0.70
6.10
6.10
0.40
0.40
10.90
6.10
7.00
6.10
3.40
5.30
4.30
4.00
10.20
1.80
3.30
2.30
3.70
1.20
0.40
6.10
0.70
0.70
0.70
6.20
3.90
4.40
4.40
5.60
5.10
0.50
0.50
1.40
0.80
6.10
0.80
1.40
6.10
6.10
6.10
6.10
6.10
6.10
6.10
6.10
6.10

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



36315 DIAPHRAGM,CARBURETOR
36316 SPRING

36317 SCREW,PUMP COVER

36318 SCREW,PUMP COVER

36321 SOLENOID,STARTER

36324 HOSE,OIL COOLER TO PUMP
36325 HOSE,EXCHANGER TO OIL COOLER
36328 TUBE,LIFT PUMP TO CARBURETOR
36330 SUPPORT,DIPSTICK TUBE

36334 ISOLATOR

36335 STUD,ISOLATOR

36337 NUT M16 DIN 439B JAM

36338 NUT M16 DIN 985 LOCKING
36339 ISOLATOR ASSEMBLY

36340 ISOLATOR ASSEMBLY

36341 ISOLATOR ASSEMBLY

36342 SILENCER,AIR INTAKE

36344 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY

36345 PLUG,DIPSTICK HOLE

36346 BRACKET,EXCHANGER

36349 ADAPTER,INJECTION PUMP
36352 CAPSCREW M12x1.5x80 DIN 960
36353 KEY,SEA WATER PUMP PULLEY
36366 ELBOW 1/2NPT STREET 45 BRASS
36368 BRACKET,GOVERNOR

36372 HOSE,LIFT PUMP TO FILTER
36373 WASHER

36374 WASHER

36376 DRIPTRAY,GENSET

36377 DRIPTRAY,GENSET

36379 ADAPTER,LUBE OIL FILTER
36381 LINE,OIL COOLER TO ADAPTER
36382 LINE,OIL ADAPTER TO COOLER
36383 TUBE,LIFT PUMP TO CARBURETOR
36385 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY

36386 BRACKET,PANEL

36387 BOX,GENSET PANEL

36388 MOUNT,FRONT RIGHT

36390 MOUNT,FRONT LEFT

36392 HOSE,OIL SUMP DRAIN

36395 HOSE,OIL MANIFOLD TO BLOCK
36396 GUARD,BELT

36399 COVER,GENSET PANEL

36402 JET,CARBURETOR

36404 BOOT,SWITCH

36405 LABEL,FUSE F1 8 AMP

36406 LABEL,FUSE F2 15 AMP

52.80
1.20
6.10
6.10

93.60

39.50

20.10

37.60
9.30

256.80

24.90
2.00
2.20

192.40
204.50
192.10
94.60
346.40
1.20
96.40
487.10
5.00

31.10
9.70

262.10

69.80

18.20
6.50

51.80

32.90

282.20
89.10
108.80
34.30
343.40
20.50
66.50
203.60
178.30
85.80
48.80
343.30

19.30

19.90
4.30
3.40
2.30

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



36410 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY
36413 BRACKET,COMPRESSOR MOUNT
36414 HARNESS,GEN PANEL 35194
36417 BRACKET,BELT GUARD
36418 BRACKET,BELT GUARD
36419 BRACKET,BELT GUARD
36423 ROD,THREADED

36425 GASKET,EXHAUST ELBOW
36426 BRACKET,ALTERNATOR
36427 BRACKET,ALTERNATOR
36429 SPACER

36430 SPACER

36436 RAIL ASSEMBLY

36437 RAIL ASSEMBLY

36450 KIT,CARBURETOR REPAIR TWG-6-11

36454 HOSE,OIL SUMP DRAIN

36456 TUBE,FRESH WATER 9LG

36457 BELT

36460 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY

36461 PLATE,BACK

36462 HOUSING,FLYWHEEL

36463 HARNESS,GENSET

36464 NIPPLE,PANEL 1IN

36465 BRACKET,PANEL

36466 BOX,GENSET PANEL

36472 HOSE,MANIFOLD TO EXCHANGER
36477 TERMINAL-DIODE ASSEMBLY
36478 HARNESS,MARINE W46

36479 SWITCH,LAMP TEST

36480 PANEL,BOX & HARNESS 15.0 BTD
36481 CABLE,HARNESS 4 PIN

36483 HOLDER,LAMP

36484 MOUNT,FRONT RIGHT

36486 MOUNT,FRONT LEFT

36489 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT

36490 CAP,LAMP TEST SWITCH

36492 RING,SEALING

36493 WASHER

36496 TANK,COOLANT RECOVERY
36498 KIT,DIPSTICK & DRAIN BCG-4.0KW
36503 KIT,DIPSTICK & DRAIN BCG-6.5KW
36511 RAIL ASSEMBLY-RIGHT

36515 TOOL,IDLER SHAFT PULLER
36516 TOOL,INTAKE VALVE SEAT

36517 TOOL,EXHAUST VALVE SEAT
36520 BUSHING,CONNECTING ROD
36521 RAIL ASSEMBLY-LEFT

355.70
235.20
115.50
7.80
4.60
4.60
19.40
5.10
987.40
352.10
26.20
19.10
162.90
169.20
116.20
68.70
48.60
25.80
492.50
601.60
1,105.60
141.20
20.70
18.40
60.10
31.20
34.10
271.40
27.60
350.00
20.70
11.00
265.80
265.80
299.10
8.70
8.70
1.50
11.90
137.00
238.90
155.60
371.40
984.70
787.70
19.50
147.00

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



36522 RAIL ASSEMBLY-RIGHT

36529 GASKET,GOVERNOR

36538 HARNESS,GEN PANEL

36541 CLAMP,EXHAUST ELBOW 2.5"
36544 SPACER

36545 SCREW 6-32 X 3/4 TAPPING SS
36546 PLATE,LIFT PUMP W/ S1500 GEAR
36554 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY

36556 HOSE,FLOWCONTROL

36558 DIODE ASSEMBLY

36561 HARNESS,MARINE

36563 BREAKER,CIRCUIT-ASSY 10 AMP
36568 HOSE,MANIFOLD TO EXCHANGER
36569 HARNESS,MARINE

36588 CAPSCREW M10x1.25x25 D961 10.9
36590 METER, TACHOMETER

36601 CABLE,PANEL TO ENGINE 8 PIN
36602 HARNESS,MARINE W40A

36603 HARNESS,MARINE

36604 HARNESS,MARINE

36605 HARNESS,MARINE

36609 GASKET,EXHAUST MANIFOLD END
36612 ELBOW 3/8NPT x 1 HOSE

36614 ELBOW 3/4NPT x 1 HOSE

36616 ELBOW 1/2NPT x 1 HOSE

36618 NIPPLE 1/2 NPT x 1 HOSE

36620 NIPPLE 3/8 NPT x 1 HOSE

36622 NIPPLE 3/4 NPT x 1 HOSE

36624 ELBOW,WATER INLET SG 1" HOSE
36626 HARNESS,PANEL 36473 4 PIN
36627 HARNESS,PANEL 36473 8 PIN
36628 SPACER,EXCHANGER MOUNT
36629 BRACKET,EXCHANGER

36646 BOLT,BANJO-SUMP DRAIN

36647 WASHER

36650 COOLER,OIL

36652 ISOLATOR,PANEL

36653 BRACKET,LIFT PUMP,FILTER
36654 RETURNBEND HOSE 3/4I1D FLOWCTLR
36655 HARNESS,GENSET

36659 RESTRICTOR,INTAKE MANIFOLD
36660 ADAPTER,V-CLAMP TO 1.5NPT MALE
36672 COVER,PLATE SG BT

36689 MANIFOLD,INTAKE

36690 HOSE,EXCHANGER TO PUMP
36691 HOSE,EXCHANGER TO PUMP
36693 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY

153.30
6.80
54.40
39.40
2.10
0.50
25.80
361.30
18.00
219.70
232.80
20.40
11.80
286.30
20.40
137.90
94.80
138.40
285.30
293.30
312.40
26.90
22.40
25.90
27.50
23.60
32.00
59.70
66.80
119.30
179.70
25.80
91.80
13.80
3.40
383.20
13.70
54.70
8.80
164.00
13.00
89.90
12.00
117.70
28.30
37.70
462.50

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



36699 BUSHING M16x1.5 TO 1/4 NPT
36700 WIRE, TERMINAL BLOCK TO GROUND
36701 COVER,PTO SHAFT

36702 LABEL,AC WIRING BT-11-15KW
36706 PANEL,BOX & HARNESS BTD-12.5KW
36709 LABEL,AC WIRING SG BTD-11-15KW
36710 MANUAL,OPERATOR BTG-9KW
36712 PANEL,BOX & HARNESS 10-12 BTD
36725 LEVER,STOP CONTROL

36729 CAPSCREW M 8x120 DIN 931
36730 BRACKET,PANEL

36732 ELBOW,WATER INJECTED 90 DEGREE
36737 CONNECTOR,BOX 1-1/4 DIA

36740 GUARD,BELT

36746 MANUAL,OPERATOR BTD-8-12.5KW
36776 PARTLIST 35B,38B,42B,10-12.5BT
36789 COVER,GENERATOR END

36801 PARTLIST 9.0 BTG

36810 MOUNT,FRONT LEFT

36812 MOUNT,FRONT RIGHT

36819 BOLT,BANJO-SUMP M18x1.5
36821 BOLT,BANJO-SUMP M14x1.5
36822 BOLT,BANJO-SUMP M16x1.5
36823 BOLT,BANJO-SUMP M12x1.25
36829 ALARM ASSEMBLY

36837 WASHER,REDUCING 1-1/2 x 1
36838 NIPPLE 3/4 NPT x 7/8 HOSE

36845 BRACKET, THROTTLE & STOP CABLE
36847 LEVER,THROTTLE

36849 PLUG 3/4 NPT SQ HEAD BRASS
36852 SPACER,TRANSFORMER

36856 MANUAL,OPERATOR BTD-15 KW
36864 HOSE,LIFT PUMP TO FILTER

36865 HOSE,FILTER TO INJECTION PUMP
36867 HOSE,FILTER TO INJECTION PUMP
36869 HOSE,FUEL 3/16 ID USCG TYPE A
36871 BRACKET,PANEL

36889 EXCHANGER,HEAT

36890 EXCHANGER,HEAT

36891 EXCHANGER,HEAT

36893 EXCHANGER,HEAT

36895 EXCHANGER,HEAT

36896 EXCHANGER,HEAT

36897 EXCHANGER,HEAT

36898 EXCHANGER,HEAT

36899 EXCHANGER,HEAT

36900 EXCHANGER,HEAT

27.60
8.60
17.90
4.50
393.80
1.30
28.00
468.80
17.20
3.50
56.30
175.90
32.30
91.30
28.00
28.00
420.00
28.00
264.80
278.50
25.40
25.40
55.90
28.10
131.70
1.20
44.40
24.00
14.90
11.90
9.30
28.00
53.40
51.20
56.20
0.60
41.00
1,082.60
1,481.40
979.00
956.10
972.80
860.50
854.20
941.40
784.10
491.80

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



36901 EXCHANGER,HEAT

36902 EXCHANGER,HEAT

36903 EXCHANGER,HEAT

36904 EXCHANGER,HEAT

36905 EXCHANGER,HEAT

36906 MANUAL,OPERATOR 20B/30B
36912 WINGSCREW M 5x10 DIN 316
36914 BOLT,CONNECTING ROD
36915 SEAL,OIL

36916 BOLT,MAIN BEARING CAP
36917 SEAL,OIL

36918 FILTER,OIL

36919 BOLT,CYLINDER HEAD M 8 x 70
36921 NUT,INJECTOR

36922 GASKET,INJECTOR LEAK-OFF
36923 WASHER,BANJO

36924 BOLT,FLYWHEEL M10x1.25x20
36925 SHIM,INJECTOR 1.25

36926 SHIM,INJECTOR 1.30

36927 SHIM,INJECTOR 1.35

36928 SHIM,INJECTOR 1.40

36929 SHIM,INJECTOR 1.45

36930 SHIM,INJECTOR 1.50

36931 SHIM,INJECTOR 1.55

36932 SHIM,INJECTOR 1.60

36933 SHIM,INJECTOR 1.65

36934 SHIM,INJECTOR 1.70

36935 NOZZLE,INJECTOR

36936 NUT,CAP M 6

36937 O-RING 9 MM

36938 O-RING 11 MM

36939 RING,RETAINING

36940 PLUG,EXPANSION 35 MM DIN 470
36941 SHAFT,GOVERNOR-SLIDING
36942 PIN,GROOVED-GOVERNOR
36943 DOWEL

36944 PLUG M30x1.5

36945 FLANGE,OIL SEAL

36946 HOUSING,BEARING

36947 LINE,THERMOSTAT BY-PASS
36948 BEARING,BALL

36949 BEARING,BALL

36950 BEARING,BALL

36951 LINE,INJECTOR 1

36952 LINE,INJECTOR 2

36953 LINE,INJECTOR 3

36954 BOLT,CYLINDER HEAD M10 x 83

1,130.70
814.40
866.00
868.50
879.40

28.00
3.40
8.70

12.60
7.70

49.70

11.40
6.20
4.80
4.20
4.20
7.80
9.10
9.10
9.10
9.10
9.10
6.50
6.10
6.10
6.10
5.60

112.30
1.70
2.90
3.30
1.50
2.60
244.00
2.50

13.00

24.20

79.10

114.00

15.60

35.90

32.90

22.60

57.90

57.90

57.90

12.80

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



36955 GASKET,EXHAUST MANIFOLD
36956 GASKET,THERMOSTAT
36957 GASKET,FRESH WATER PUMP
36958 VALVE,INTAKE

36959 VALVE,EXHAUST

36960 PIN,GROOVED

36961 GLOWPLUG 12vVDC

36962 SEAL,MAIN BEARING CAP
36963 GASKET,OIL SEAL FLANGE
36964 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.2
36965 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.3
36967 SHAFT,ROCKER

36968 CAP,SEALING 20 MM

36969 GASKET,HEAD

36970 WASHER,CAMSHAFT

36971 SHAFT,ROCKER

36972 CAMSHAFT

36973 GASKET,EXHAUST MANIFOLD
36974 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.2
36975 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.3
36976 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.5
36977 GASKET,HEAD

36978 SPACER,IDLER GEAR

36979 CAP,VALVE STEM

36980 GASKET,INTAKE MANIFOLD
36981 GASKET,TIE ROD COVER
36982 GASKET,BEARING HOUSING
36983 GASKET,LIFT PUMP

36986 SPRING,VALVE

36987 GASKET,LIFT PUMP ADAPTER
36988 GASKET,SUMP

36989 LEVER,GOVERNOR SPRING
36990 STRAP,ADJUSTING

36993 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT

36994 GEAR,CRANKSHAFT

36995 GEAR,CAMSHAFT

36996 GEAR,OIL PUMP

36997 PLATE,FRONT

36998 GASKET SET,UPPER 20B TWO

36999 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 20B TWO

37000 FILTER 12 PACK 36918

37001 THERMOSTAT 12 PACK 37043
37002 SPARE PARTS KIT A 12C/20B
37003 SPARE PARTS KIT B 12C/20B
37004 GASKET,FRONT PLATE

37005 SHAFT,IDLER

37006 GEAR,INJECTION PUMP DRIVE

15.70
6.40
8.70

61.80

61.80
2.30

59.60

11.80

13.90

11.20

11.20

152.80
12.80
195.20
10.80
136.10
783.10

12.10

11.20

11.20

11.20

209.00

11.80

11.80

17.90
4.80
8.70
3.10

10.80
4.80

34.00

12.80

13.00

166.30
215.10
505.30
630.60
162.90
384.20
739.90
135.10
613.00
215.80
1,526.00
38.00
51.00
457.80

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



37007 GASKET,ROCKER COVER
37008 MANIFOLD,INTAKE

37009 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.4
37010 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.6
37011 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.7
37012 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.8
37013 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.9
37014 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 1.0
37015 PUMP,FRESH WATER
37016 GASKET,THERMOSTAT HOUSING
37017 CAMSHAFT

37018 BEARING SET,MAIN STD
37019 GASKET,GEAR CASE

37020 SPACER,ALTERNATOR
37021 ROD,TIE-GOVERNOR
37022 CLIP,TIE ROD

37023 COVER ASSEMBLY,GOVERNOR
37024 GASKET,GOVERNOR COVER
37025 GEAR,IDLER

37026 PUSHROD

37027 ROCKER

37028 STRAP,GLOWPLUG CONNECTING
37029 SCREW,ROCKER ADJUSTING
37030 SPRING,OIL RELIEF VALVE
37031 BEARING SET,MAIN STD
37032 GASKET,SUMP

37033 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.4
37034 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.6
37035 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.7
37036 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.8
37037 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.9
37038 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 1.0
37039 GASKET,ROCKER COVER
37040 STRAP,GLOWPLUG CONNECTING
37041 MANIFOLD,INTAKE

37042 GASKET,INTAKE MANIFOLD
37043 THERMOSTAT

37044 CAP,SEAL TORQUE SET
37045 COVER,TIE ROD

37046 HOSE,BREATHER

37047 RING SET STD

37048 SPRING,GOVERNOR

37050 GEAR,OIL PUMP-INNER
37051 GEAR,OIL PUMP-OUTER
37052 COVER,ROCKER

37053 BOLT,ROCKER BRACKET
37056 TAPPET

34.60
74.10
11.20
11.20
11.20
11.20
11.20
11.20
297.50
7.00
904.60
146.00
38.60
15.30
60.90
7.40
286.20
5.90
431.90
22.10
98.20
14.30
12.80
10.80
101.10
28.80
11.20
11.20
10.00
11.20
11.20
11.20
31.20
6.00
112.30
16.40
60.10
21.90
35.90
10.40
173.60
9.80
102.40
111.00
291.90
13.00
38.50

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



37057 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT LOWER
37058 PISTON 0.25 L3/3E 18MM PIN
37059 PISTON 0.50 L2/3E 18MM PIN
37060 RING SET 0.25

37061 RING SET 0.50

37062 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.25
37063 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.50
37064 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.25
37065 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.50
37066 BEARING SET,ROD 0.25
37067 BEARING SET,ROD 0.50
37068 STRAINER,OIL PICKUP

37069 BEARING SET,ROD STD

37070 HOUSING,OIL PUMP

37071 PISTON STD L2/3E 18MM PIN
37072 DIPSTICK

37073 TUBE,DIPSTICK

37074 ADAPTER,LIFT PUMP

37075 CAMSHAFT,INJECTION PUMP
37076 CAMSHAFT,INJECTION PUMP
37077 ROD,CONNECTING

37078 LEVER,GOVERNOR

37079 LEVER,GOVERNOR TENSION
37080 SHAFT,GOVERNOR

37081 SPRING,GOVERNOR-START-PROP
37082 SPRING SET,TORQUE-GENSET
37083 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT

37086 CASE,GEAR

37087 COVER,ROCKER

37088 ALTERNATOR 12VDC 40A
37089 SPRING SET,TORQUE-PROP
37090 LEVER,THROTTLE

37091 INJECTOR

37092 SPRING,GOVERNOR-START-GENSET
37094 SUMP,OIL

37095 SUMP,OIL

37096 BELT

37098 LINE,INJECTOR LEAK-OFF
37099 LINE,INJECTOR LEAK-OFF
37100 SOLENOID,FUEL SHUT-OFF PROP
37101 SPRING,GOVERNOR

37104 WASHER,BANJO

37105 WASHER,BANJO

37106 SPRING,INJECTOR

37107 PIN,INJECTOR SPRING

37108 SPACER,INJECTOR

37109 NUT,INJECTOR NOZZLE

146.90
272.10
272.10
193.90
193.90
150.80
150.80
136.10
107.60
66.10
66.10
52.30
62.70
130.90
265.60
38.90
10.80
600.30
347.50
337.80
319.60
98.90
63.90
26.40
6.20
96.80
154.80
1,131.50
557.10
787.00
131.70
54.50
501.00
6.20
300.20
341.20
35.70
48.00
57.50
133.30
9.80
1.90
2.90
14.30
5.20
13.00
32.40

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



37110 BOLT,BANJO

37111 BOLT,BANJO

37112 HOLDER,INJECTOR

37114 DOWEL, TUBULAR

37115 PARTLIST 20B,30B

37116 GASKET SET,UPPER 30B THREE
37117 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 30B THREE
37118 SPARE PARTS KIT A 30B THREE
37119 SPARE PARTS KIT B 30B THREE
37121 KIT,HARDWARE 12C,20B,308
37122 GLOWPLUG 12 PACK 36961

37125 ROTOR,EXCITER

37128 STATOR,EXCITER

37144 MANUAL,OPERATOR BCD-4.4-6KW
37146 BOX,GENSET PANEL

37147 COVER,CONTROL BOX 37146
37148 BRACKET,BELT GUARD

37149 PANEL,GENSET CTL 8.5-15 BTG
37151 HARNESS,GENSET

37152 HOUSING,FLOWCONTROL 3/4 HOSE
37154 HOSE,COOLER TO TRANSMISSION
37155 WIRE,IGNITION COIL

37157 HOSE,SEA PUMP TO EXCHANGER
37158 HOSE,SEA PUMP TO EXCHANGER
37159 HARNESS,GEN PANEL 37149
37162 WASHER,BANJO M16 TEMP SWITCH
37163 CLAMP,HOSE-KEYSTONE

37167 WASHER M16

37168 LOCKWASHER M16

37171 MANIFOLD KIT,EXHAUST

37172 MANIFOLD KIT,EXHAUST

37175 RAIL ASSEMBLY-LEFT

37176 RAIL ASSEMBLY-RIGHT

37185 MANUAL,OPERATOR 128

37188 DRIVE,PTO

37189 NIPPLE 1 HOSE x 1 HOSE

37191 SILENCER,AIR INTAKE

37192 ADAPTER,V-CLAMP TO 2" NPT MALE
37198 BRACKET,SUMP DRAIN HOSE

37206 COVER,EXHAUST MANIFOLD-V-CLAMP

37207 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY

37208 HUB,IDLER GEAR

37230 ADAPTER,V-CLAMP TO 1.5NPT FEM
37232 FLANGE,FRONT EXHAUST MANIFOLD
37234 MANIFOLD,INTAKE

37240 ADAPTER,V-CLAMP TO 1.5NPT FEM
37244 ADAPTER,V-CLAMP TO 2.5 NPT

5.20
21.60
110.20
4.30
28.00
403.50
696.80
215.40
1,586.60
67.20
642.90
2,301.20
957.60
28.00
84.90
35.70
20.00
841.20
146.50
105.00
19.60
13.90
38.70
38.70
115.50
6.80
1.80
2.60
2.60
598.00
1,747.70
153.00
159.30
28.00
1,068.20
32.00
85.70
200.00
13.30
35.30
472.20
94.50
144.10
147.20
167.30
312.40
358.60

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



37249 O-RING

37252 ELBOW,FRESH WATER PUMP INLET

37254 STRAP,GROUND
37255 WASHER

37256 BOLT,LUBE OIL FILTER ADAPTER

37258 BRACKET,SEA WATER PUMP

37267 GASKET,MANIFOLD TO FLANGE

37268 BRACKET,GOVERNOR

37270 FLANGE,MANIFOLD FRONT EXHAUST

37271 RING SET STD

37272 RING SET 0.25

37273 RING SET 0.50

37274 RING SET 0.75

37276 PISTON 0.25

37277 PISTON 0.50

37278 PISTON 0.75

37279 CAMSHAFT

37281 CAMSHAFT

37282 RING SET STD

37283 RING SET 0.25

37284 RING SET 0.50

37285 RING SET 0.75

37290 PISTON STD

37291 PISTON 0.25

37292 PISTON 0.50

37293 PISTON 0.75

37296 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST
37298 COVERKIT,BT GENSET
37300 SPARE PARTS KIT A 9.0 BCG
37301 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST
37302 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST
37303 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST
37305 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST
37308 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST
37309 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST
37311 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST
37312 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST
37314 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST
37315 PARTLIST 8.5-12.5-15.0 BTG
37317 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST
37320 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST
37322 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST
37323 SWITCH,OIL PRESSURE
37324 MANIFOLD KIT,EXHAUST
37326 MANIFOLD KIT,EXHAUST
37327 MANIFOLD KIT,EXHAUST
37328 COUPLING 1.5 NPT

1.20
55.80
11.60

3.30
25.40

189.20
4.60
120.00
218.30
82.10
82.90
82.10
95.40
210.30
168.50
132.00
1,167.80
946.10
193.10
144.50
144.50
198.70
146.40
271.30
197.90
197.90
549.50
20.00
362.70
1,521.80
2,431.20
631.80
473.90
608.00
652.60
559.10
444.70
863.90
28.00
884.20
361.80
726.30
31.20
643.60
789.40
766.80
19.90

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



37330 MANIFOLD KIT,EXHAUST-FRONT
37331 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST-FRONT

37332 MANIFOLD KIT,EXHAUST

37333 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST

37338 CAPSCREW,BT FAN MOUNT M 8x20
37340 ADAPTER,V-CLAMP TO 1.5NPT MALE
37342 STRAP,ADJUSTING

37343 SPACER,ALTERNATOR 30594

37347 GASKET,MANIFOLD TO FLANGE
37351 BRACKET,EXCHANGER

37352 BRACKET,EXCHANGER

37353 NUT M12 DIN 985 LOCKING

37354 DRIPTRAY,GENSET

37373 SPARE PARTS KIT B 9.0 BCG

37375 MANUAL,TECH 8.5-12.5-15 BTG
37376 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT 4.5-7 BCG
37378 DRIPTRAY,GENSET

37382 HOSE,THERMOSTAT TO EXCHANGER
37383 HOSE,THERMOSTAT TO MANIFOLD
37384 BRACKET, THROTTLE

37387 THERMOSTAT 140F

37388 COVER,SKIRT EXHAUST OPENING
37393 SEAL,LEAD WIRE

37394 LINE,STANDPIPE TO HEATER-KIT
37417 WINDOW ASSEMBLY,SG

37425 MANUAL,TECH W26G

37426 SPRING,GOVERNOR

37431 PUMP KIT,SEA WATER

37435 MANUAL,OPERATOR W35B-W38B-W42B
37440 BRACKET,CIRCUIT BREAKER & EYE
37442 BRACKET,COIL AND LIFTING EYE
37443 HOSE,SEA PUMP TO EXCHANGER
37446 MOUNT,FRONT RIGHT

37450 SILENCER,AIR INTAKE

37453 BUSHING,SWITCHES 1/4NPTx1/8NPT
37457 HOSE,SEA PUMP TO JS TRX 35B
37460 BEARING,BALL

37463 TRANSFORMER,VOLTAGE REGULATION
37464 ARMATURE BT 12.5KW 1PH

37466 STATOR BT-12.5

37467 STATOR,EXCITER BT-12.5

37470 STATOR BT-15KW

37491 MANUAL,OPERATOR 4.5-7.0 BCG
37493 SWITCH,WATER TEMP INCL GASKET
37494 MANUAL,OPERATOR W26G

37502 WASHER,THROTTLE LEVER

37504 CONNECTOR,HOSE WITH BRACKET

1,802.50
998.00
748.50
803.60

2.20
352.60
56.60
21.60
9.60
13.80
10.80
1.20
110.00
1,258.10
44.80
61.30
61.30
42.00
9.90
38.20
20.40
17.10
1.30
20.30
86.70
44.80
31.60
604.10
28.00
20.50
19.00
38.70
94.60
167.10
12.30
34.80
61.60
479.10

2,973.20

2,289.00
431.80

2,118.00

28.00
110.00
28.00
0.60
74.20

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



37505 CLAMP,CABLE RUBBERIZED
37506 HOSE,EXCHANGER TO PUMP
37507 CAPSCREW M12x1.25x80 DIN 960
37508 ADAPTER 1/8 BSPT x 1/8 NPT
37510 ROD,THREADED

37512 ADAPTER,LUBE OIL FILTER

37515 BUSHING M16x1.5 TO 1/8 NPT
37518 HARNESS,REGULATOR 36210
37519 SPACER

37520 SPACER

37536 HOSE,MANIFOLD TO EXCHANGER
37541 PANEL,GENSET CONTROL

37543 STUD,STARTER

37561 IMPELLER KIT 12 PACK 32620
37562 EXCHANGER,HEAT

37563 IMPELLER 6 PACK 18999

37564 EXCHANGER,HEAT

37565 HEAD,CYLINDER

37566 GASKET,HEAD

37567 BEARING SET,ROD STD

37568 BEARING SET,ROD 0.25

37569 BEARING SET,ROD 0.50

37570 BEARING SET,ROD 0.75

37571 PISTON STD

37572 PISTON 0.25

37573 PISTON 0.50

37574 VALVE,INTAKE

37575 VALVE,EXHAUST

37576 ROCKER

37577 NUT,ROCKER ADJUST

37578 ROCKER

37579 SHAFT,ROCKER INTAKE

37580 SPRING,ROCKER SHAFT

37581 SPACER,ROCKER

37582 SHAFT,ROCKER EXHAUST

37583 CAMSHAFT

37584 GASKET SET,UPPER BTG-12.5
37585 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 12.5 BTG
37586 IMPELLER 6 PACK 21218

37587 EXCHANGER,HEAT

37588 ELEMENT 6 PACK 11268 OIL
37595 KIT,WATER PUMP 12 PACK 30718
37596 IMPELLER 6 PACK 13930

37597 ELEMENT 6 PACK 11703 FUEL
37598 KIT,WATER PUMP 12 PACK 24652
37600 MANUAL,TECH 20B/30B

37601 METER,WATER TEMPERATURE

14.20
54.40
5.30
19.00
8.80
156.30
71.40
12.50
35.80
62.10
36.10
2,650.40
23.30
563.70
421.70
278.00
881.40
790.40
197.70
98.80
98.80
86.70
98.80
107.60
107.60
89.90
47.30
76.20
41.70
5.70
50.00
41.20
3.90
3.90
36.80
683.70
496.00
720.70
387.20
745.80
210.20
1,600.00
252.80
101.30
1,753.10
44.80
72.00

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



37602 COVER ASSEMBLY,GOVERNOR
37603 METER,OIL PRESSURE 100 PSI
37605 METER,VOLT 12VDC NEG GND
37606 KIT,WATER PUMP 12 PACK 18172
37607 HOSE,MANIFOLD TO FW PUMP
37608 HOSE,SEA PUMP TO EXCHANGER
37609 LINE,LIFT PUMP TO CARBURETOR
37613 BOLT,BANJO-SUMP DRAIN 3/4-16NF
37616 CAPSCREW M 8x30 DIN 931-10.9
37621 WIRE,HOURMETER TO PANEL
37622 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT

37629 HOSE,MANIFOLD TO THERMOSTAT
37634 LINE,INJECTOR LEAK-OFF TO PUMP
37636 ADAPTER,SILENCER TO MANIFOLD
37638 ADAPTER,SILENCER TO MANIFOLD
37641 SCREEN,AIR INTAKE SILENCER
37642 BUSHING,SILENCER TO MANIFOLD
37643 GASKET,ADAPTER TO MANIFOLD
37644 GASKET,ADAPTER TO MANIFOLD
37649 SPARE PARTS KIT A 35B THREE
37650 SPARE PARTS KIT B 35B THREE
37651 GASKET SET,UPPER 35B THREE
37652 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 35B THREE
37653 PLUG,EXPANSION 22 MM DIN 443
37654 SEAT,VALVE SPRING LOWER
37657 ROD,TIE

37658 SPRING,TIE ROD

37659 SPRING,GOVERNOR

37660 ROD,CONNECTING

37661 GASKET,HEAD

37662 BUSHING,CONNECTING ROD
37663 LINE,INJECTOR 1

37664 LINE,INJECTOR 2

37665 LINE,INJECTOR 3

37666 LINE,INJECTOR 4

37667 RING SET STD

37668 RING SET 0.25

37669 RING SET 0.50

37671 COVER,ROCKER

37672 BEARING SET,MAIN STD

37673 BEARING SET,ROD STD

37678 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.50

37679 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.75

37680 BEARING SET,ROD 0.25

37681 BEARING SET,ROD 0.50

37682 BEARING SET,ROD 0.75

37683 PISTON STD

299.40
72.00
80.40

1,386.20
22.30
22.20
31.60
78.90

1.10
8.00
97.00
24.70
62.30

125.50
52.00
37.30
14.00

3.60
2.20
301.40
1,593.20
499.80
893.10
8.70
3.30
24.90
9.20
12.40

703.70

226.90
20.30
73.90
73.90
73.90
73.90

239.70

231.10

231.10

187.50

235.40
27.30

235.40

235.40
37.20
33.80
33.80

176.20

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



37684 PISTON 0.25

37685 PISTON 0.50

37686 PISTON 0.75

37691 SPARE PARTS KIT A 38B FOUR
37692 SPARE PARTS KIT B 38B FOUR
37693 GASKET SET,UPPER 38B FOUR
37694 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 38B FOUR
37699 PISTON STD

37701 BEARING SET,MAIN STD

37703 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.50

37704 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.75

37705 PISTON 0.25

37706 PISTON 0.50

37709 SPARE PARTS KIT A 42B FOUR
37722 STATOR BC-6.5KW

37723 STATOR BT-8KW

37725 TOOL,VALVE GUIDE

37727 TOOL,VALVE STEM OIL SEAL
37728 TOOL,VALVE SPRING

37729 TOOL,ROCKER SHAFT PULLER
37730 TOOL,BALANCE SHAFT GEAR BRNG
37732 TOOL,PISTON PIN

37735 GEAR,RING

37738 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST 15.0 BDH
37745 GASKET,EXHAUST MANIFLD TO HEAD
37747 HOSE,MANIFOLD TO EXCHANGER
37751 BRACKET,CHOKE SOLENOID
37755 PLUG,EXPANSION 16 MM DIN 443
37757 BUSHING,IDLER GEAR FR 153549
37758 LINE,OIL FLTR ADAPTER TO BLOCK
37759 CONNECTOR,FILTER ADPTR TO LINE
37761 STRAP,ADJUSTING

37762 STUD,STARTER

37765 SPARE PARTS KIT A 4.4 BCD
37769 SPARE PARTS KIT B 4.4 BCD
37770 RAIL ASSEMBLY-LEFT

37771 RAIL ASSEMBLY-RIGHT

37772 EXCHANGER,HEAT

37774 PULLEY KIT,IDLER 6.5 BCG

37779 SCREW,IDLER PULLEY 37780
37780 PULLEY,IDLER

37783 SILENCER,AIR INTAKE

37786 SILENCER,AIR INTAKE

37788 MOUNT,FRONT

37792 SPACER,ISOLATOR TO RAIL 1-1/4
37793 HOSE,BREATHER

37794 STUD,EXHAUST MANIFOLD

176.20
269.80
176.20
318.70
1,833.80
547.10
1,180.20
291.50
146.00
152.10
274.30
293.70
293.70
318.70
1,073.80
1,675.00
93.30
232.10
1,318.50
420.70
214.80
184.40
188.50
682.00
10.70
30.40
15.10
9.10
28.50
142.00
362.80
97.60
33.70
292.10
1,481.90
146.00
155.50
693.70
102.10
16.40
54.10
173.10
146.50
57.60
25.60
23.70
20.50

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



37819 LINKAGE,CARBURETOR SOLENOID
37821 STUD M10x30 DIN 939

37823 NAMEPLATE,ROCKER COVER
37826 PLUG,HEAD BYPASS

37827 BRACKET,BELT GUARD

37828 BRACKET,BELT GUARD

37829 BRACKET,BELT GUARD

37830 BELT,COG

37831 LEVER,CARBURETOR CHOKE
37833 RELAY 12VDC 40A

37834 SOCKET,RELAY 37833

37835 TERMINAL,RELAY SOCKET 37834
37836 BOX,GENSET PANEL

37845 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST

37846 WASHER,FUEL SOLENOID TO CARB
37848 HOUSING,STATOR FRAME BC-6
37849 HOUSING,STATOR FRAME BT-8
37850 HOUSING,STATOR FRAME 12.5-15BT
37851 COVER,ALTERNATOR 12.5-15 BT
37859 SEAL & IMPELLER,FW PUMP
37860 THRUSTWASHER SET STD

37861 THRUSTWASHER SET 0.125
37862 THRUSTWASHER SET 0.25

37863 HEAD,CYLINDER

37864 GASKET,HEAD

37866 GASKET,ROCKER COVER

37867 COVER,TIMING FRONT

37868 COVER,TIMING UPPER REAR
37869 GASKET, TIMING COVER

37870 RETAINER,OIL SEAL

37871 GASKET,OIL SEAL RETAINER
37873 TUBE,OIL-BLOCK TO HEAD
37874 TUBE,DIPSTICK

37876 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.25

37877 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.50

37878 SUMP,OIL

37880 RING SET 0.25

37881 RING SET 0.50

37882 RING SET 0.75

37883 RING SET 1.00

37885 PISTON 0.25

37886 PISTON 0.50

37888 PISTON 1.00

37891 BEARING SET,ROD 0.25

37892 BEARING SET,ROD 0.50

37894 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT

37895 FLANGE,CRANKSHAFT TIMING BELT

11.70
7.10
5.90

13.20

35.30
7.80
7.80

13.90

213.50

31.60
2.80
2.20

71.80

775.90
0.30
1,202.30
1,486.00
1,557.60
48.70
111.10

69.40

69.40

69.40

1,417.00
302.50
115.70
124.40
124.40

40.20

118.60
49.80
12.90
55.00
124.00
205.30
242.00
208.20
208.20
208.20
301.10
121.50
121.50
121.50
153.30
153.30
190.90

29.50

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



37896 TENSIONER,TIMING BELT

37897 CAMSHAFT

37898 BELT, TIMING

37899 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT-TIMING BELT
37900 PULLEY,CAMSHAFT TIMING BELT
37901 PLATE, THRUST-CAMSHAFT
37902 PLATE,OIL SEAL

37903 VALVE,INTAKE

37904 VALVE,EXHAUST

37905 SEAT,VALVE SPRING LOWER
37906 SEAT,VALVE SPRING UPPER
37908 ROCKER

37909 SHAFT,ROCKER INTAKE

37910 SHAFT,ROCKER EXHAUST

37911 PUMP,OIL

37912 ROTOR,OIL PUMP

37913 COVER,OIL PUMP

37914 VALVE,OIL RELIEF

37915 STRAINER,OIL PICKUP

37916 GASKET,STRAINER TO OIL PUMP
37917 GASKET,OIL PUMP

37918 DIPSTICK

37919 PUMP,FRESH WATER

37920 FLANGE,WATER PUMP PULLEY
37921 GASKET,FRESH WATER PUMP
37922 GASKET,THERMOSTAT

37923 PULLEY,FRESH WATER PUMP
37924 DISTRIBUTOR

37925 CAP,DISTRIBUTOR

37928 COVER,DISTRIBUTOR DUST
37929 CONTACT SET

37930 WEIGHT,DISTRIBUTOR GOVERNOR
37931 SPRING,DISTRIBUTOR GOVERNOR
37932 SPRING,DISTRIBUTOR GOVERNOR
37933 MODULE,VACUUM ADVANCE
37934 WIRE SET,IGNITION

37935 COVER,HEAD-SIDE

37936 GASKET,HEAD SIDE COVER
37937 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT

37938 SPACER,TIMING POINTER

37939 POINTER,TIMING

37940 STUD,ROCKER COVER

37941 BOLT,CYLINDER HEAD

37942 NUT,CAP-ROCKER COVER

37943 WASHER,ROCKER COVER

37944 DOWEL

37945 O-RING,OIL PUMP

173.90
548.30
237.90
167.80
202.00
43.10
41.40
114.30
182.20
5.90
21.20
73.80
82.00
136.00
374.10
150.40
66.60
21.80
78.40
31.70
53.30
77.60
372.30
66.60
19.80
18.70
83.90
782.60
130.50
18.70
44.60
52.40
8.30
19.60
202.50
71.70
18.10
27.40
130.80
10.10
74.30
15.10
11.90
24.20
23.90
9.40
21.40

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



37946 SEAL,DUST

37947 SEAL,DUST-FRESH WATER PUMP
37949 SEAL,OIL

37950 SEAL,OIL

37951 BEARING,FRESH WATER PUMP
37952 SLEEVE

37955 ELBOW,BREATHER

37956 GASKET,CAMSHAFT BEARING LOCK
37957 BRACKET,IGNITION WIRES

37958 GROMMET

37959 PLUG,TIMING COVER

37961 GROMMET, TIMING COVER SCREW
37962 SPRING,VALVE

37963 SPRING,ROCKER SHAFT

37964 BOLT,MAIN BEARING CAP

37965 SEAL,VALVE STEM

37966 COLLET,VALVE SPRING

37967 SCREW,ROCKER ADJUSTING
37968 COIL,IGNITION

37969 SCREW

37970 SCREW

37971 WASHER,DISTRIBUTOR

37972 BOLT

37973 O-RING,DISTRIBUTOR

37974 TERMINAL,DISTRIBUTOR

37975 CONDENSER,DISTRIBUTOR
37976 PLUG,ROCKER SHAFT

37977 O-RING,DIPSTICK TUBE

37980 SPARE PARTS KIT A 4.5 BCG
37981 SPARE PARTS KIT B 4.5 BCG
37982 GASKET,INTAKE MANIFOLD
37984 PARTLIST 4.5 BCG,7.0 BCG/BCGA
37995 PANEL,GENSET CTL 4.5-7.0 BCG
37997 MANIFOLD KIT,EXHAUST-FRONT
37998 COLLET,VALVE FOR 37999 SEAT
37999 SEAT,VALVE SPRING UPPER
38000 SPARE PARTS KIT B 12.5 BTG
38006 PLATE,BACK

38010 BRACKET,IDLER PULLEY

38014 HOSE 3/4 X 9 WIRE INSERTED
38027 HOSE,EXCHANGER TO FRESH PUMP
38030 ADAPTER,LUBE OIL FILTER

38032 HARNESS,GENSET

38033 HARNESS,GEN PANEL 37995
38034 LINE,LIFT PUMP TO CARBURETOR
38038 SOLENOID,CHOKE 12 VDC

38040 COVER,MECH LIFT PUMP DRIVE 30B

4.30
21.40
36.60
50.10

147.50
22.00
66.70
17.90
12.50
10.60
14.20

4.30
29.30

2.50
12.50
36.10

2.60
11.70

564.70

3.00

1.40

3.20
19.10
50.80

3.00
52.20
10.40

6.30

299.30
2,643.40
90.30
28.00
728.80
658.90
6.50
8.90
893.80
379.20
125.70
17.60
50.70
231.70
196.90
93.10
20.40
59.90
22.10

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



38041 SPRING,CARBURETOR
38042 NUT 15/32-32 HEX

38045 BRACKET,FILTER,SOLENOID,BREAKR

38047 HOSE,LIFT PUMP TO FILTER
38057 HOSE,CONDENSER TO SEA PUMP
38058 HOSE,CONDENSER TO SEA PUMP
38059 HOSE,SEA PUMP TO EXCHANGER
38062 GASKET,LUBE OIL ADAPTER
38064 HOSE,EXCHANGER TO FW PUMP
38070 BRACKET,IDLER PULLEY

38073 GUARD,BELT

38074 CLAMP,CABLE RUBBERIZED
38076 ELBOW 3/8NPT X 1 HOSE

38079 HOSE,MANIFOLD TO EXCHANGER
38080 HOSE,SEA PUMP TO EXCHANGER
38082 ADAPTER,LUBE OIL FILTER

38084 BRACKET,FUEL FILTER

38085 BRACKET,LIFT PUMP

38086 BRACKET,SOLENOID,BREAKER
38087 EYE,LIFTING REAR

38088 DRIPTRAY,GENSET

38089 SPACER

38090 FILTER,FUEL-CARBURETOR
38091 GASKET,IDLE JET

38092 GASKET,IDLE SCREW

38093 GASKET,COVER TO MAIN BODY
38094 SPRING,ROTARY VALVE

38095 SPRING,CHOKE

38096 VALVE,ROTARY

38097 VALVE,NEEDLE & SEAT

38098 GASKET,NEEDLE & SEAT

38100 KIT,CARBURETOR REPAIR

38111 SPACER

38112 MOUNT,FRONT RIGHT

38113 MOUNT,FRONT LEFT

38116 HARNESS,MARINE

38118 LINE,LIFT PUMP TO FILTER
38123 HARNESS,GENSET

38128 BRACKET,BELT GUARD

38129 BRACKET,BELT GUARD

38130 BRACKET,BELT GUARD

38147 EXCHANGER,HEAT

38148 RAIL ASSEMBLY,LEFT

38149 RAIL ASSEMBLY,RIGHT

38153 CLAMP,EXHAUST ELBOW 3"
38156 GASKET,LUBE OIL ADAPTER
38157 HOSE,GASDENSER TO SEA PUMP

9.50
0.70
53.20
59.20
22.60
73.30
22.20
6.90
26.40
105.20
122.00
0.80
35.30
43.70
15.20
134.70
23.00
24.10
24.60
38.20
57.00
30.00
20.80
5.40
1.60
3.30
1.80
4.40
2.40
27.20
2.10
88.90
42.50
21.40
21.40
249.10
49.70
112.50
4.60
12.80
5.60
691.20
136.00
142.30
43.30
3.40
46.00

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



38158 COLLAR,GASDENSER

38160 BRACKET,GASDENSER TO LIFT PUMP
38161 BRACKET,GASDENSER TO LIFT PUMP
38162 BRACKET,GASDENSER TO LIFT PUMP
38163 BRACKET,LIFT PUMP & GASDENSER
38164 BRACKET,LIFT PUMP & GASDENSER
38165 LINE,LIFT PUMP TO CARBURETOR
38166 LINE,LIFT PUMP TO CARBURETOR
38168 PLATE,BACK

38173 SETSCREW

38178 PANEL,BOX & HARNESS 5.0 BCD
38189 LINE,LIFT PUMP TO CARBURETOR
38190 LINE,LIFT PUMP TO CARBURETOR
38191 PLATE,BACK

38192 HARNESS,GENSET

38193 CLAMP,HOSE 28

38194 NUT,INVERTED FLARE 5/16 TUBE
38197 HOSE 1.631D

38202 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY

38203 HOSE,MANIFOLD TO THERMOSTAT
38206 PLATE,BACK

38207 GASKET,EXHAUST MANFOLD

38216 BRACKET,IDLER PULLEY

38218 SPACER,FAN 8.0 BTD SUTPHEN
38221 GASKET,EXHAUST ELBOW TO MANIF
38222 FLANGE,FRONT EXHAUST

38224 GASKET,FRONT EXHAUST FLANGE
38225 GASKET,THERMOSTAT

38226 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT UPPER
38228 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT LOWER
38232 HOSE,THERMOSTAT TO MANIFOLD
38233 HOSE,MANIFOLD TO THERMOSTAT
38234 HOSE,THERMOSTAT BYPASS

38235 BRACKET,THERMOSTAT HOUSING
38236 ISOLATOR,PANEL

38239 GASDENSER & LIFT PUMP KIT

38240 GASDENSER & LIFT PUMP KIT

38241 GASDENSER & LIFT PUMP KIT

38242 GASDENSER & LIFT PUMP KIT

38243 PUMP,LIFT

38257 TOOL,ADAPTER-COMPRESSION TESTR
38267 SCREW 8-32x1-1/2 PAN PHIL HEAD
38274 HOSE 2 IN SOFT WALL

38275 BUSHING,SNAP NYLON 1.000 DIA
38279 BEARING SET,ROD STD

38280 BEARING SET,ROD 0.25

38281 BEARING SET,ROD 0.50

20.80
9.70
12.90
26.00
30.60
24.20
36.80
37.90
214.50
1.50
409.00
31.60
32.00
213.40
177.10
3.50
1.80
4.10
445.80
31.90
635.90
45.00
334.50
178.50
28.20
273.10
1.80
8.00
96.20
213.70
23.00
30.20
12.80
68.80
13.70
545.30
556.80
534.90
332.60
182.00
123.20
0.70
3.10
0.70
56.20
43.20
57.90

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



38282 BEARING SET,ROD 0.75

38292 PULLEY,IDLER

38293 LINE,LIFT PUMP TO CARBURETOR
38294 HOUSING,FLYWHEEL

38296 PLATE,BACK

38299 LINE,LIFT PUMP TO FILTER

38300 EXCHANGER,HEAT

38310 MANUAL,OPERATOR 7.0 BCG/BCGA
38328 SKIRT,FRONT 18.250 5.0-7.0 BCD
38332 GASKET,SUMP FROM S/N 157972
38333 SUMP,OIL FROM S/N 157972
38334 DIPSTICK FROM S/N 157972

38342 BLOCK, TERMINAL AC OUTPUT
38343 NUT M 6 BRASS

38344 BAR,BUSS

38345 BRACKET,SWITCH & AC TERMINAL
38346 SWITCH,TOGGLE

38347 BLOCK, TERMINAL

38348 NUT M 5 BRASS

38349 BAR,BUSS

38350 SPARE PARTS KIT A 5.0 BCD

38351 SPARE PARTS KIT B 5.0 BCD

38352 GASKET SET,UPPER 5.0 BCD

38353 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 5.0 BCD
38354 STATOR,EXCITER BT-8 TRANSFMR
38362 RESISTOR

38365 HOSE,LUBE OIL ADAPTER BYPASS
38370 BOX,AC CIRCUIT BREAKER

38371 COVER,BREAKER BOX 38370
38372 PLATE,CTL PANEL FACE

38388 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY

38392 GEAR,RING

38394 CAPSCREW,BATTERY GROUND
38395 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY

38398 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY

38399 BOLT,BANJO

38401 LINE,FILTER TO INJECTION PUMP
38402 BANJO ASSEMBLY,INJECTION PUMP
38403 PLATE,BACK

38426 GASKET,EXHAUST MANIFOLD
38427 PLATE,BACK

38429 LINE,INJECTOR LEAK-OFF TO PUMP
38432 LINE,INJECTOR LEAK-OFF TO PUMP
38433 BRACKET,GOVERNOR

38435 PLATE,SEA WATER PUMP SUPPORT
38436 PULLEY,FRESH WATER PUMP 4GR
38440 PULLEY,ALTERNATOR

57.90
28.80
30.70
737.00
787.10
48.90
892.80
28.00
65.30
66.00
1,844.00
158.50
77.30
0.60
4.20
14.40
78.70
36.40
2.80
2.50
194.40
1,516.90
414.80
688.40
339.50
5.50
39.60
35.40
9.00
45.10
925.10
132.00
14.70
713.40
1,258.20
37.90
63.80
44.40
681.20
38.20
952.30
46.30
60.00
297.10
10.80
302.00
402.90

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



38445 PUMP,SEA WATER

38447 ROD,CONNECTING

38448 GASKET,HEAD

38449 RING SET STD 1 CYL

38451 RING SET 0.25

38452 RING SET 0.50

38453 SPRING SET,TORQUE

38455 WEIGHT ASSEMBLY,GOVERNOR
38456 PISTON STD

38457 SHAFT,GOVERNOR-SLIDING
38458 SPRING,GOVERNOR

38464 BLOCK,TERMINAL AC OUTPUT
38466 STATOR 15KW 3PH

38468 REGULATOR,VOLTAGE

38469 CHARGER,BATTERY

38470 BRACKET,REGULATOR

38472 HOLDER,FUSE

38473 DIPSTICK

38475 LOCKWASHER,IN TOOTH 5/16 BRONZ
38486 MOTOR,STARTER 24 VOLT
38489 SCREW,LOW IDLE ADJUST

38490 LEVER,FUEL SHUT-OFF

38491 SPRING,RETURN SHUT-OFF LEVER
38492 SLEEVE,STOP LEVER

38493 SHAFT,GOVERNOR

38494 LEVER,GOVERNOR

38495 LEVER,SHUT-OFF

38507 LEVER,STOP W13A

38508 MANUAL SET,SERVICE-GENERATOR
38510 STUD

38511 BRACKET,SEA WATER PUMP & ALTNR
38512 BRACKET,ALTNR 50-51A 82B
38513 BRACKET,SEA WATER PUMP
38514 CONNECTOR,OIL COOLER

38515 STUD,FRONT MOUNT

38516 ADAPTER,LUBE OIL FILTER
38522 LOCKNUT,BREAKER BOX 3/4
38523 SPACER

38524 LOCKNUT 1.25 NPT

38525 NIPPLE 1.25 NPT BRASS

38527 BELT,COG

38528 MOUNT,REAR

38530 ALTERNATOR 24VDC 42A W/REG
38531 THRUSTWASHER SET STD

38532 THRUSTWASHER SET 0.125
38533 THRUSTWASHER SET 0.25

38534 HEAD,CYLINDER

925.00
587.40
208.50
169.30
189.60
189.60
110.70
462.10
341.20
457.60
31.60
113.40
1,193.40
874.90
378.80
38.20
22.50
19.60
0.40
1,449.80
4.50
19.90
8.20
146.90
46.90
41.50
192.60
38.00
604.40
8.80
605.10
294.90
450.70
41.40
21.20
167.60
1.00
16.90
3.10
21.40
47.20
227.10
523.00
69.40
69.40
69.40
1,417.00

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



38536 COVER,ROCKER INCL GASKET
38537 GASKET,ROCKER COVER

38542 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.25

38543 RING SET STD

38544 RING SET 0.25

38545 RING SET 0.50

38546 RING SET 0.75

38547 RING SET 1.00

38548 PISTON STD

38549 PISTON 0.25

38550 PISTON 0.50

38551 PISTON 0.75

38552 PISTON 1.00

38553 ROD,CONNECTING

38555 BEARING SET,ROD 0.25

38557 CAMSHAFT

38558 BELT, TIMING

38559 VALVE,INTAKE

38560 VALVE,EXHAUST

38567 NUT,CAP

38568 SPARKPLUG

38571 SPARE PARTS KIT A 7.0 BCG/BCGA
38572 SPARE PARTS KIT B 7.0 BCG/BCGA
38573 HOSE,LIFT PUMP TO FILTER
38574 MOUNT,FRONT RIGHT

38576 MOUNT,FRONT LEFT

38578 MOUNT,REAR

38580 PUMP,LIFT 15.0 BDH

38581 GASKET,LUBE OIL ADAPTER
38582 COOLER,OIL

38584 BRACKET,COMPRESSOR 63B
38586 TUBE,EXCHANGER TO PUMP
38591 TUBE,EXCHANGER TO PUMP
38592 TUBE,SEA PUMP TO EXCHANGER
38593 BRACKET, THROTTLE

38602 BRACKET,THROTTLE

38603 HOSE,EXCHANGER TO FW PUMP
38604 BRACKET,BELT GUARD

38606 HOSE,LIFT PUMP TO FILTER
38607 HOSE,FILTER TO INJECTION PUMP
38614 BRACKET,FUEL FILTER 63B
38621 PLUG,NYLON

38622 CAPSCREW 1/4NCx1 BRONZ FULLTHD
38637 WIRE,GEN TO BRKR BLACK 14GA
38640 WIRE,GEN TO BRKR BLACK 12GA
38643 WIRE,GEN TO BRKR BLACK 6GA
38644 WIRE,GEN TO BRKR WHITE 12GA

471.40
106.10
271.90
386.30
280.50
280.50
169.00
169.00
150.40
144.60
87.00
144.60
144.60
323.90
302.20
548.30
175.80
165.10
118.60
16.60
7.20
303.80
1,451.70
85.80
245.40
472.10
347.00
130.00
4.00
423.10
463.50
292.10
315.80
277.40
20.00
12.40
60.00
18.10
67.30
78.80
38.90
0.60
1.10
3.60
4.30
7.70
4.20

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



38646 WIRE,GEN TO BRKR WHITE 10GA
38647 WIRE,GEN TO BRKR WHITE 8GA
38663 MANUAL,OPERATOR 15.0 BTDA
38673 MANUAL,TECH 5.0 BCD/7.6 BTD
38675 PANEL,BOX & HARNESS 15.0 BTDA
38676 LABEL,AC OUTPUT 15 BT 3 PHASE
38677 PARTLIST 5.0 BCD,BCDA,BDCB
38678 SPACER,SEAL PUMP 33636

38679 COVER,LIFT PUMP DRIVE

38680 SCREW,LOW SPEED SET

38681 DISC,DRIVE SAE-10

38682 MOUNT,FRONT LEFT

38684 MOUNT,FRONT RIGHT

38686 BRACKET,LIFT PUMP

38687 STRAP,COMPRESSOR ADJUST
38688 STRAP,ALTNR ADJUST

38689 PULLEY,ALTERNATOR

38690 BRACKET,COMPRESSOR 71B
38692 PULLEY,FRESH PUMP 4GR,71B
38694 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT SWP DR 71B
38695 BRACKET,LIFT PUMP

38696 SPACER,ISOLATOR TO RAIL 1
38697 LINE,LIFT PUMP TO CARBURETOR
38698 DRIPTRAY,GENSET

38703 GEAR,STARTER PINION ASSEMBLY
38720 BOLT,ROCKER SHAFT

38721 STUD M 8x25

38722 STUD,ROCKER COVER

38723 BOLT,OIL PUMP

38724 NUT,TIMING COVER

38725 WASHER,ROCKER SHAFT

38726 WASHER,TIMING PULLEY

38727 PLUG,OIL PUMP

38728 PLUG,OIL PUMP

38729 CAPSCREW M 6x45 JIS 6 FLANGE
38730 CAPSCREW M10x1.25x32 JIS 6 LW
38731 STUD M 6x10

38732 STUD M 6x20

38733 STUD M 8x22

38734 SCREW,OIL PUMP

38735 PIN,COTTER

38747 MANUAL,TECH 4.5-7.0 BCG
38751 TOOL,CAMSHAFT OIL SEAL

38762 RAIL ASSEMBLY,LEFT

38763 RAIL ASSEMBLY,RIGHT

38772 NUT,STAFAST 1/4NC

38773 GASKET SET,UPPER 63B,15.0 BTDA

9.00
8.30
28.00
44.80
364.20
9.80
28.00
1.80
23.80
4.20
143.40
355.60
252.70
32.20
78.00
52.00
254.00
538.00
281.10
339.20
40.50
25.50
31.00
92.60
99.80
4.60
10.90
24.30
4.20
4.30
1.40
81.00
11.70
17.00
3.10
5.70
7.50
3.50
3.50
2.10
2.10
44.80
737.40
184.70
191.00
0.30
624.20

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



38774 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 63B,15BTDA
38775 SPARE PARTS KIT A 63B,15 BTDA
38776 SPARE PARTS KIT B 63B,15 BTDA
38783 HOSE,SEA PUMP TO EXCHANGER 63B
38784 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT 1GR 82B
38786 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT 2GR 82B
38788 BRACKET,ALTNR 90-190A 71B
38789 HOSE,TUBE TO SEA PUMP

38790 HARNESS,MARINE 63B,71B

38791 HARNESS,GENSET

38793 ALTERNATOR 12VDC 160A

38794 ALTERNATOR 12VDC 190A

38795 BRACKET,LIFT PUMP,FILTER

38796 LINE,INJECTOR RETURN TO PUMP
38824 PARTLIST 63B/C,15.0 BTDA/B
38825 WASHER,INJECTOR 38842 LEAK-OFF
38827 INSERT,COMBUSTION FR SN 159665
38828 PISTON STD FROM S/N 159665
38829 PISTON 0.25 FROM S/N 159665
38830 PISTON 0.50 FROM S/N 159665
38831 PISTON 0.75 FROM S/N 159665
38832 IMPELLER,FRESH PUMP FR 162786
38833 SHAFT,FRESH PUMP FR SN 162786
38834 LINE,INJECTOR 1 FR S/N 159665
38835 LINE,INJECTOR 2 FR S/N 159665
38836 LINE,INJECTOR 3 FR S/N 159665
38837 LINE,INJECTOR 4 FR S/N 159665
38838 LINE,INJECTOR RETURN FR 159665
38839 RING,RETAINING FRESH WATER PMP
38840 SPACER,BEARING FRESH WATER PMP
38841 WASHER,INJECTOR FR S/N 159665
38842 INJECTOR FROM S/N 159665

38843 NUT,INJECTOR 38842 LEAK-OFF
38844 WASHER,FRESH PUMP FR 162786
38845 NOZZLE,INJECTOR 38842

38847 HOSE 1-1/2 IN SOFT WALL

38848 HOSE 1-3/4 IN SOFT WALL

38850 BRACKET,FUEL FILTER-LIFT PUMP
38858 MOUNT,FRONT RIGHT

38862 FLANGE,FRONT EXHAUST

38864 LINE,LIFT PUMP TO CARBURETOR
38865 PULLEY

38877 GASDENSER & LIFT PUMP KIT-TWG
38894 CLAMP,EXCHANGER

38896 LINE,LIFT PUMP TO FILTER

38898 BRACKET,FUEL FILTER 82B

38905 CONNECTOR,BOX 3/4 DIA

946.40
275.80
1,572.50
14.40
328.70
292.30
309.50
13.00
94.70
111.80
1,454.50
1,527.40
40.50
24.80
28.00
3.40
305.60
214.00
287.20
202.70
287.20
144.00
427.60
99.40
99.40
99.40
99.40
157.70
11.70
44.50
3.20
623.20
8.70
22.10
74.90
2.40
2.70
40.60
471.80
443.20
34.30
73.40
549.70
161.50
36.30
23.00
18.20

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



38906 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT 2GR 108B
38909 STUD,FUEL LINE CLAMP M5
38910 CLAMP,FUEL LINE

38911 CLAMP,FUEL LINE-THREADED
38912 CLAMP,FUEL LINE

38913 CLAMP,FUEL LINE

38914 SCREW M 5x25 DIN 84A PHILLIPS
38922 MANUAL,OPERATOR 63B

38925 REGULATOR,VOLTAGE 60HZ
38931 VALVE,INTAKE 31.2MM DIA
38932 VALVE,EXHAUST 26.2MM DIA
38934 WIRE,GEN TO BRKR WHITE 8GA
38941 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST-FRONT 108B
38944 BRACKET,ALTNR 90-190A 82B
38948 CONNECTOR,HOSE SG 2" 45 DEG
38950 PULLEY,ALTERNATOR

38958 BRACKET,RADIATOR STRUT
38965 KIT,THROTTLE BODY ASSY 30B
38966 COVER,BREAKER BOX 38959
38968 SKIRT,SIDE 47.563 20-25 BED
38969 SKIRT,FRONT/REAR 20-25 BED
38980 CAP,OIL FILL

38985 COVER,ALTERNATOR 20-32 BE
38988 COUPLING,GEN SIDE OF CLUTCH
38995 FAN,PUSHER

39004 SCREW 6-32x1/4 SS BLACK FLAT
39006 SPACER,STARTER MOTOR WB
39009 BRACKET,GOVERNOR ACTUATOR 15KW
39010 BRACKET,LIFT PUMP & FILTER
39011 SPACER

39015 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST FRONT
39017 MANIFOLD KIT,EXHAUST-FRONT
39035 PULLEY,FRESH PUMP 2 GR 108B
39036 BRACKET,COMPRESSOR 82B
39038 PULLEY,FRESH PUMP 4GR,108B
39040 BRACKET,COMPRESSOR 108B
39042 PULLEY,FRESH WATER PUMP
39048 SPACER

39049 STRAP,ALTNR ADJUST

39064 HOSE,FUEL FILTER TO INJ PUMP
39065 HOSE,LIFT PUMP TO FILTER
39066 BRACKET,FUEL FILTER W/COMPRSSR
39072 BRACKET,SOLENOID,BREAKER
39073 RAIL,GENSET

39074 COVER,GENERATOR END

39075 SPACER,ISOLATOR TO RAIL 2.94TK
39076 SPACER,EXCHANGER MOUNT

407.70
4.40
10.30
11.30
16.20
31.90
1.40
28.00
744.80
54.50
78.20
12.30
2,248.40
526.30
59.40
408.40
36.80
396.90
41.40
69.50
49.00
15.60
113.30
853.20
136.50
0.40
258.00
51.90
36.80
56.40
1,095.70
725.00
747.50
536.30
593.60
579.10
70.00
44.00
65.60
90.30
73.20
59.60
30.40
76.40
57.20
32.80
34.90

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



39077 BRACKET,LIFT PUMP

39078 BRACKET,SOLENOID,BREAKER
39079 GUARD,BELT 25 BED

39081 HARNESS,GENSET

39082 GUARD,CIRCUIT BREAKER HANDLE
39089 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY

39090 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY 108B

39094 HOSE,LIFT PUMP TO FILTER

39111 PANEL,BOX & HARNESS 7.6 BTD
39112 GASDENSER & LIFT PUMP KIT
39119 PLATE,FRONT FR SN 156232

39120 ADAPTER,INJ PUMP FR SN 156232
39121 O-RING,ADAPTER TO PLATE

39128 METER,TACHOMETER 0-4000RPM, 12V
39138 COMPRESSOR KIT 63B FIELD

39140 HOSE,FUEL 5/161D USCG TYPE A
39147 WIRE,GEN TO BRKR BLACK 6GA
39148 WIRE,GEN TO BRKR WHITE 4GA
39149 INSULATOR,CIRCUIT BREAKER BOX
39151 HOSE,LIFT PUMP TO FILTER

39154 BRACKET,SHIFT HSW630H

39155 BRACKET,OIL COOLER

39158 CONNECTOR ASSY,FUEL RETURN
39159 HOSE,LIFT PUMP TO FILTER

39160 BRACKET,GOVERNOR ACTUATOR 32KW
39161 BRACKET,GOVERNOR ACTUATOR 25KW
39162 LEVER,THROTTLE EXTENSION 25KW
39164 SPACER

39171 BUSHING 3/4-16UNF x 3/8-24UNF
39172 SENSOR,MAGNETIC 3/8NF

39173 RAIL,GENSET

39174 HOUSING,CLUTCH-HYD PUMP
39179 WIRE,TEST SW TO DIODE TERM BLK
39180 WIRE,BUZZER TO DIODE TERM BLK
39181 BELT

39184 BUSHING,REDUCER

39198 NECK,LUBE OIL FILLER 32.0 WMFM
39203 HOSE,SUMP DRAIN 29.00 IN

39205 HARNESS,GENSET

39210 SPACER,RAIL

39211 SPACER,RAIL

39218 CAPSCREW M10x25 LOW HEAD
39223 BRACKET,ALTERNATOR 40A 12B
39225 PANEL,BOX & HARNESS 20.0 BED
39226 RAIL ASSEMBLY,LEFT 20.0 BED
39227 RAIL ASSEMBLY,RIGHT 20.0 BED
39230 EXCHANGER,HEAT

29.20
39.80
117.80
184.30
7.20
738.50
1,258.20
67.00
578.50
550.80
1,351.70
166.30
17.60
589.70
924.30
0.70
12.00
13.90
8.40
81.20
109.10
72.70
39.10
60.40
40.00
39.70
23.20
11.20
36.10
83.30
180.40
2,361.60
8.40
8.10
26.90
10.80
201.10
97.20
201.80
18.90
23.30
6.70
60.40
440.40
307.20
318.20
1,757.60

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



39233 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 60A 3POLE 480V
39248 CAPSCREW M 6x70 DIN 931

39268 ALTERNATOR KIT 40A PRI 12B
39273 PUMP,LIFT 12VDC GASOLINE

39275 PUMP,LIFT 12VDC DIESEL

39276 STUD

39278 SPACER,RAIL

39280 BRACKET,GOVERNOR ACTUATOR 20KW
39283 LABEL,RESET 20 AMP BREAKER
39285 WIRE,ALTERNATOR ADAPTER
39287 GLOWPLUG 12vDC

39290 STRAP,GLOWPLUG

39291 STRAP,GLOWPLUG

39295 ROD,THREADED

39296 ROD,THREADED

39302 FUSE 1/4 AMP

39305 SPACER

39306 LABEL,AC WIRING 20.0 BED

39312 O-RING,CHECK VALVE-INJ PUMP
39313 TUBE,RUBBER-CHECK VALVE 36173
39316 SWITCH,OIL PRESS NC 30PSI 1/8
39318 CAPSCREW M10x25 DIN 912

39324 SPARE PARTS KIT A 82B FOUR
39325 SPARE PARTS KIT B 82B

39326 SPARE PARTS KIT A 25.0 BED

39327 SPARE PARTS KIT B 25.0 BED

39330 PANEL,GENSET CONTROL 12VDC UNG
39332 GOVERNOR KIT 25 WMF ELECTRONIC
39336 CAPSCREW M 5x12 DIN 933

39340 STATOR,EXCITER BT-15KW 3 PHASE
39341 BRACKET,AC TERMINAL BLOCK
39345 INSERT KIT,COUPLING CLUTCH/PMP
39347 HOSE,MANIFOLD TO RADIATOR
39348 HOSE,RADIATOR TO FRESH PUMP
39350 SHIELD,DRIP SEA PUMP 12B

39352 BRACKET,GOVERNOR

39354 PULLEY,ALTERNATOR

39355 SPACER

39367 SPACER,ISOLATOR TO RAIL 2.44TK
39368 BOX,GENSET PANEL

39370 ROD,THREADED

39373 SPACER,ISOLATOR TO RAIL

39378 THERMOSTAT 160F 4.5-9.6 BCGT
39379 BOLT,BANJO M10x1.5x28.7

39380 WIRE,SOLENOID JUMPER

39383 BRACKET,GOVERNOR ACTUATOR 15KW
39384 EYE,LIFTING FRONT 15.0 BTDA

110.00
1.20
848.10
179.50
178.80
15.90
19.90
24.60
1.60
8.60
61.20
6.10
6.10
22.70
19.80
2.70
52.80
6.70
13.40
10.80
52.50
2.00
319.50
1,987.40
319.70
1,987.70
878.80
1,395.80
0.50
210.50
15.20
274.70
27.70
27.40
46.00
154.60
52.50
18.50
71.40
97.80
28.50
24.20
13.80
61.20
7.80
15.10
38.00

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



39385 HOSE,OIL

39387 SPACER

39389 LEVER,THROTTLE EXTENSION 15KW
39391 BRACKET,SOLENOID,BREAKER,PUMP
39402 NUT,STAFAST 3/8NC

39403 PLUG,NYLON

39407 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST DRY

39409 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST DRY

39410 RADIATOR 8.0-12.5 BTDR

39411 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST DRY

39413 NUT,CONNECTING ROD BOLT

39414 GROMMET,LIFT PUMP 24831 MOUNT
39415 SPACER,LIFT PUMP 24831 MOUNT
39419 SCREW 10-32x2-1/4 SS PAN HEAD
39420 CAPSCREW,STARTER ADAPTER WB
39421 GUARD-SHROUD,FAN & BELT

39423 PANEL,BOX & HARNESS 15.0 BTDA
39424 PANEL,BOX & HARNESS 20-25 BED
39428 ELEMENT,AIR SILENCER

39429 SPARE PARTS KIT A 108B SIX

39430 HARNESS,GENSET 15.0 BTDA W/GOV
39431 BRACKET,RADIATOR SUPPORT
39432 BRACKET,RADIATOR SUPPORT
39450 ELBOW 1/2NPT 90 STREET BRONZE
39451 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT 7.0 BCGB
39452 PULLEY,GOVERNOR 7.0 BCGB

39460 PANEL,GENSET CTL BTD 24V UNGND
39461 RESISTOR,GAUGE 24VDC TO 12VDC
39462 ALTERNATOR 24VDC, 42A UNGND
39470 SCREW 10-32x1-3/4 SS BINDING
39477 GASKET,EXH MANIF OUTLET DRY
39479 GASKET,RADIATOR SHROUD

39480 FILTER 12 PACK 39705 AIR

39483 FAN,PUSHER

39487 GASKET,EXH MANIF OUTLET DRY
39488 COVER,AIR SILENCER

39490 STANDOFF,BELT GUARD

39491 GASKET,EXHAUST MANIFOLD OUTLET
39492 SCREEN,AIR SILENCER

39495 KIT,CIRC.BREAKER 25.0 BEG 60HZ
39498 BUSHING,SG BASE 2.50 HOLE

39502 BRACKET,RADIATOR SUPPORT
39503 BRACKET,RADIATOR SUPPORT
39505 SPACER,RAIL

39506 SILENCER,AIR INTAKE

39507 SILENCER,AIR INTAKE

39508 ADAPTER,EXH MANIFOLD OUTLET

51.60
34.80
20.00
46.00
0.50
0.50
422.30
299.50
2,358.20
299.50
5.20
10.40
10.40
0.60
6.50
534.60
1,110.70
1,154.00
11.70
420.20
126.40
165.80
165.80
9.80
216.40
124.60
862.60
42.00
940.40
1.20
15.70
0.70
99.80
240.20
14.40
45.20
23.60
4.80
53.60
330.90
4.10
198.60
198.60
8.00
287.90
289.60
150.20

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



39510 HUB,CRANKSHAFT PULLEY

39511 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT 8-10 BTDR
39513 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT 11-12.5 BTDR
39516 PULLEY,FRESH PUMP 4GR 35B-42B
39522 PANEL,GENSET CONTROL 24VDC
39523 SOLENOID,STARTER

39538 SOLENOID,STARTER 24VDC

39541 CONDUIT,FLEX-GARD 25 FT 0.75ID
39548 SPARE PARTS KIT A71B

39549 SPARE PARTS KIT B 71B

39550 SWITCH,TEMPERATURE 210F
39551 GASKET SET,UPPER 71B,20BED
39552 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 71B,20BED
39553 SPARE PARTS KIT A 20.0 BED
39554 SPARE PARTS KIT B 20.0 BED
39556 CAPACITOR,BC 18MFD

39562 ADAPTER,LUBE OIL FILTER

39564 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 30AMP 3 POLE
39567 RESISTOR 5.6K OHM

39572 PLATE,FAN & BELT GUARD MOUNT
39578 SCREW M 5x12 HEX WASHER MACHIN
39582 GOVERNOR KIT 32 WMF ELECTRONIC
39589 PANEL,BOX & HARNESS 10-12 BTDR
39591 PANEL,BOX & HARNESS 8.0 BTDR
39600 SPARE PARTS KIT A 8-10 BTDR
39601 PANEL,GENSET CTL 10.0 BTDR 3PH
39602 SCREW 10-32x1-7/8 SS LG PAN HD
39604 BRACKET,COOLANT TANK MOUNT
39608 HOSE,OIL

39614 BRACKET,COOLANT TANK MOUNT
39615 LOCKWASHER,IT 3/4 SS

39624 SOLENOID,CARBURETOR 125 JET
39628 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST FRONT
39631 COVER,ALTERNATOR

39632 BLOCK, TERMINAL AC OUTPUT
39633 BAR,BUSS

39634 NUT M 8 BRASS

39637 FAN,ALTERNATOR

39638 BEARING,BALL

39641 PLATE,DRIVE DISC

39643 SOLENOID,CARBURETOR 120 JET
39645 GUARD,ALTERNATOR 20-25 BEDR
39646 PANEL,PLATE 32.0 WMFM GENSET
39651 GASKET,THERMOSTAT

39652 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT 55A
39657 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 15AMP 2 POLE
39664 RADIATOR 15 BTDAR,20-25 BEDR

120.80
280.90
275.60
280.30
928.00
75.50
95.80
75.00
351.20
2,234.40
29.00
301.60
1,152.70
355.00
2,239.30
65.20
264.00
120.80
4.40
183.40
2.20
1,400.40
615.60
487.20
272.90
798.50
2.00
23.00
55.00
27.60
1.80
129.30
1,133.00
32.30
118.90
1.30
0.80
279.70
132.50
23.20
147.80
397.20
146.80
3.50
90.80
64.00
2,718.60

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



39666 DIODE ASSEMBLY

39667 HOLDER,FUSE

39668 HUB,DRIVE DISC TO ARMATURE
39669 HOUSING,GENERATOR END

39670 METER,OIL PRESSURE 80 PSI

39672 WIRE,FUEL SHUT OFF SOLENOID
39673 MANUAL,OPERATOR 8.0-12.5 BTDR
39674 PANEL,GENSET CONTROL 32.0 WMFM
39675 GASKET SET,UPPER 82B,25 BED
39676 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 82B,25BED
39685 MANUAL,OPERATOR 20.0-32.0 BED
39686 LABEL,AC OUTPUT 20-32 BE 3 PH
39694 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 40AMP 2P 240V
39698 MOUNT,FRONT LEFT W55

39700 MOUNT,FRONT RIGHT W55

39703 GASKET,EXHAUST MANIFOLD 55A
39704 SPACER

39705 FILTER,AIR

39706 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY

39717 MANUAL,OPERATOR 12C TWO
39721 PARTLIST 12CTWO

39724 SPARE PARTS KIT A 11.0 BTDR
39725 GASKET SET,UPPER 8.0 BTDR

39726 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 8.0 BTDR
39730 GASKET SET,UPPER 10.0 BTDR
39731 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 10.0 BTDR
39732 GASKET SET,UPPER 11.0 BTDR
39733 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 11.0 BTDR
39737 PANEL,GENSET CTL 15.0 BTDAM
39738 GASKET SET,UPPER 12.5 BTDAR
39739 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 12.5 BTDAR
39742 PARTLIST 8-11 BTDR,12.5 BTDAR
39746 ACTUATOR,GOVERNOR LINEAR 24VDC
39749 HOSE,OIL

39751 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST

39752 BRACKET,ALTERNATOR

39754 BRACKET,SEA WATER PUMP

39756 BRACKET,IDLER PULLEY SUPPORT
39758 SPACER

39759 BRACKET,ALTERNATOR

39760 METER,VOLT 600VAC-150V MOVMNT
39761 KIT,VOLTMETER 32.0 WMFM

39762 ADAPTER,TRANSMISSION HBW-BW7
39763 ADAPTER,TRANSMISSION HBW250
39764 SUPPORT,FILTER BRACKET 30B
39766 SUPPORT,FILTER BRACKET 20B
39767 BRACKET,IDLER PULLEY 15.0 BDHA

141.30
68.20
231.90
954.50
69.90
44.20
28.00
4,684.90
456.70
1,354.90
28.00
10.70
253.50
344.40
331.30
22.70
27.40
9.30
373.50
28.00
28.00
281.30
481.70
886.30
507.80
881.50
555.10
1,168.60
1,135.10
595.50
1,219.40
28.00
723.00
65.50
1,092.40
343.90
476.30
119.40
40.60
277.40
150.00
272.20
166.00
301.80
87.40
33.60
119.20

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



39772 DIODE,POSITIVE

39773 DIODE,NEGATIVE

39779 PIN,SPRING

39785 PLATE,DRIVE DISC BE

39790 ALTERNATOR 12VDC, 50A

39792 ROD ASSY,GENSET RAIL 23.53

39793 ROD ASSY,GENSET RAIL 23.78

39795 GUARD,FAN & BELT 15-32BEDR
39797 BRACKET,ALTERNATOR

39798 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY 55A

39802 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST

39806 RESISTOR ASSEMBLY,PROP ALARM
39811 HOUSING,FLYWHEEL 35B

39812 HOUSING,FLYWHEEL 38B-42B

39816 HOUSING,FLYWHEEL W55

39818 COVER,LUBE OIL COOLER

39820 HOSE,MANIFOLD TO EXCHANGER
39821 HOSE,EXCHANGER TO PUMP

39830 COVER,BELLHOUSING STARTER HOLE
39835 MANUAL,OPERATOR 20.0-32.0 BEDR
39836 PANEL,BOX & HARNESS 32.0 BED
39837 MANUAL,OPERATOR 32 WMFM/BEDAR
39840 PLATE,COVER BT GEN TO BCKPLATE
39843 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT 2 GROOVE
39844 PULLEY

39846 METER,OIL PRESSURE 80PSI 24V
39847 METER,WATER TEMPERATURE 24VDC
39848 SENDER,OIL PRESS 80PSI 24V UNG
39849 SENDER,OIL PRESSURE 80PSI 24V
39850 GOVERNOR KIT 20 WMF ELECTRONIC
39858 RELAY 24VDC 20A

39861 HOSE,OIL

39862 RADIATOR 7.6 MINI BTDR

39863 BASE,GENSET 7.6 MINI BTDR

39864 SPACER,ISOLATOR TO RAIL 1.53TK
39867 HOUSING,PUMP 38445

39869 PLATE,DRIVE DISC TO HUB

39871 CAPSCREW M10x35 DIN 912

39874 CAPSCREW M 6x20 DIN 912

39876 PLATE,FAN & BELT GUARD MOUNT
39877 GUARD,ALTERNATOR TO SHROUD
39878 BRACKET,RADIATOR MNT LEFT 15KW
39879 BRACKET,RADIATOR MNT RIGHT 15K
39880 BRACKET,RADIATOR SUPPORT LEFT
39881 BRACKET,RADIATOR SUPPORT RIGHT
39882 BRACKET,RADIATOR STRUT

39884 ELEMENT,AIR FILTER

40.70
40.70
2.00
50.80
395.00
40.20
50.20
1,069.20
240.40
555.80
1,276.00
13.70
432.50
419.40
774.50
14.20
30.20
90.00
15.40
28.00
1,006.40
28.00
43.70
377.60
120.00
240.60
240.60
92.00
71.00
1,373.20
29.00
54.40
1,832.80
305.60
21.40
257.20
37.90
1.10
0.60
183.40
214.00
36.80
36.80
55.00
55.00
52.00
12.40

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



39885 HOSE,FLOWCONTROL

39886 SCREEN,AIR FILTER SUPPORT
39888 SPACER

39889 SPACER

39890 SPACER

39891 SPACER,FAN 15.0 BTDAR

39892 SPACER,RAIL

39893 GUARD,LOWER CRANKSHAFT PULLEY
39894 ADAPTER,EXH MANIFOLD OUTLET
39896 ROD ASSY,GENSET RAIL

39897 ROD ASSY,GENSET RAIL 21.00
39898 HARNESS,GENSET

39899 SPACER,ISOLATOR TO RAIL 0.53TK
39900 LABEL,SHROUD GUARD WARNING
39904 PARTLIST 71B,20.0 BED

39907 PANEL,BOX & HARNESS 20-25 BED
39910 STATOR BT-15KW 3PH FR S/N 500
39912 STATOR,EXCITER 15KW 3P FR 500
39914 EXCHANGER,HEAT CUPRO-NICKLE
39917 BOX,CIRCUIT BREAKER 15BTDAR 3P
39918 COVER,BREAKER BOX 39917

39919 HOSE,RADIATOR UPPER 15-32KW
39920 HOSE,RADIATOR LOWER 15-32KW
39921 FAN,PUSHER

39924 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST

39925 HARNESS,GENSET

39926 PLATE,FAN & BELT GUARD MOUNT
39927 GUARD,ALTERNATOR TO SHROUD
39928 BLOCK, TERMINAL

39929 MARKER,TERMINAL BLOCK 39928
39936 BRACKET,SOLENOID,BREAKER
39937 BRACKET,FILTER,SOLENOID,BREAKR
39945 SPARE PARTS KIT A 32.0 BED

39947 PANEL,GENSET CTL 15.0 BTDAR 3P
39949 CLAMP,CABLE RUBBERIZED

39952 PANEL,BOX & HARNESS 20-25BEDR
39957 PANEL,BOX & HARNESS 15.0 BTDAR
39959 BRACKET,LIFT PUMP,FILTER

39964 ADAPTER,V-CLAMP TO 2.0"NPT FEM
39967 BRACKET,RADIATOR STRUT RIGHT
39968 BRACKET,RADIATOR STRUT LEFT
39969 SUPPORT,FILTER BRACKET 30B
39976 ELBOW KIT,WATER INJECTED EXH
39978 STRAP,ALTERNATOR 108C

39989 SPACER

39992 SPACER

39993 SPACER

23.50
146.00
21.40
43.20
34.10
157.90
20.90
42.80
174.50
35.80
35.80
330.30
20.00
9.70
28.00
989.90
1,226.60
412.20
1,550.00
91.80
23.00
80.50
34.10
178.70
804.30
234.00
148.30
183.40
13.60
3.10
35.60
36.90
406.50
1,411.70
4.00
979.60
1,184.00
26.00
259.70
52.00
52.00
39.80
601.00
50.10
21.70
21.60
44.80

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



39994 SPACER

39995 SPACER

39997 MANIFOLD,INTAKE 8.5 BTGA
40000 PARTLIST 82B,25.0 BED

40001 BRACKET,RADIATOR MOUNT RIGHT
40002 BRACKET,RADIATOR MOUNT LEFT
40003 BRACKET,RADIATOR STRUT LEFT
40004 BRACKET,RADIATOR STRUT LEFT
40006 ADAPTER,V-CLAMP 3"x 2.5" DIA
40008 ADAPTER,TRANSMISSION HBW150V
40013 ISOLATOR,MARINE 50-90 LB
40015 BRACKET,LIFT PUMP,SOLND,BRKR
40016 BRACKET,FUEL FILTER W55

40017 HOSE,RADIATOR UPPER 15.0 BTDAR
40018 BELT,COG

40020 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY 20.0 BEG
40022 PULLEY,FRESH PUMP 2GR 55A
40024 HOSE,MANIFOLD TO RADIATOR
40025 HOSE,RADIATOR TO FRESH PUMP
40026 STANDOFF,ADJUSTING STRAP
40028 NECK,LUBE OIL FILLER

40030 STRAP,ALTNR ADJUST

40031 SPACER,FAN 32.0 BEDAR

40032 BRACKET,GOVERNOR ACTUATOR
40033 LEVER,STOP

40034 BRACKET,SOLENOID,BREAKER,RELAY
40036 COOLER,OIL HBW GEARS 3/4 NPT
40037 TUBE,DIPSTICK 32.0 BEDA

40040 DIPSTICK 32.0 BEDA

40041 TUBE,DIPSTICK 32.0 BEDA

40042 DIPSTICK 32.0 BEDA

40054 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 50AMP 3 POLE
40069 PANEL,GENSET CTL 32 BEDAR-AAP
40074 BRACKET,REMOTE OIL FILTER
40075 ADAPTER,REMOTE OIL FILTER "L"
40077 RELAY 12VDC

40082 BOLT,FLYWHEEL

40083 HOSE,BREATHER

40084 HOSE,COOLER TO PUMP

40088 SHAFT,GENSET

40090 RAIL ASSEMBLY,RIGHT

40091 RAIL ASSEMBLY,LEFT

40094 ADAPTER,FRESH WATER RETURN
40097 SKIRT,REAR

40128 FILTER,REMOTE LUBE OIL

40129 BRACKET,THROTTLE W55

40131 GASKET,OIL FILLER NECK

29.90
23.80
322.40
28.00
152.80
152.80
29.20
29.20
214.30
179.90
214.90
26.80
49.00
87.60
27.60
718.40
556.20
41.90
62.70
81.00
218.60
46.00
238.20
61.20
16.80
38.20
62.00
55.20
33.50
117.00
49.20
70.50
3,003.00
46.00
152.70
18.20
7.30
14.70
14.70
250.90
281.70
252.70
262.90
47.20
561.60
55.00
4.30

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



40134 BANJO ASSY,INJECTOR FUEL RETRN
40135 HOSE,INJECTOR RETURN TO PUMP
40136 PULLEY,SEA WATER PUMP W55
40138 WASHER M 5 BRASS BT-BC TERMNL
40142 MANIFOLD,INTAKE 20.0 BEG

40144 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT 32.0 BEDAR
40147 DIPSTICK

40151 CAP,OIL FILL WITH GASKET

40152 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 15.0 BDH
40154 FILTER,OIL

40160 BRACKET,GOVERNOR 20.0 BEG
40162 HOSE,EXCHANGER TO PUMP

40163 HOSE,MANIFOLD TO EXCHANGER
40164 EXCHANGER,HEAT

40170 HARNESS,GENSET 32.0 BEDAR AAP
40182 ALTERNATOR 12VDC, 50A 9.0 BTG
40183 BUSHING,ALTERNATOR TO BRACKET
40185 COVER,CONTROL BOX 39368

40189 HOSE,THERMOSTAT TO MANIFOLD
40190 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT 1GR 32 BEDA
40191 SPACER,FRESH WATER PUMP PULLEY
40193 SPACER

40194 CONNECTOR,WATER PUMP 32 BEDA
40199 BOLT,BANJO-SUMP M20x1.5

40200 GASKET,FRESH WATER PUMP INLET
40201 WASHER

40206 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT 20.0 BEG
40208 BRACKET,SEA WATER PUMP 20 BEG
40210 HOSE,SUMP DRAIN 24.00 IN 108C
40226 PANEL,BOX & HARNESS 32 BEDA
40229 CONNECTOR,WATER PUMP 32 BEDAR
40230 CONNECTOR,BREATHER 32 BEDA
40231 MANIFOLD,INTAKE 32.0 BEDA
40232 HEAD,CYLINDER

40233 CAP,WATER JET

40234 BOLT,CYLINDER HEAD

40235 BOLT,CYLINDER HEAD

40237 GASKET,THERMOSTAT HSG LOWER SL
40238 SEAL,VALVE EXHAUST

40239 COVER,ROCKER

40240 CONNECTOR,BREATHER

40241 COVER,ROCKER COVER

40242 GASKET,ROCKER COVER OUTER SL
40243 SEAL,ROCKER COVER

40244 GASKET,ROCKER COVER

40245 SEAL,ROCKER COVER

40246 SEAL,ROCKER COVER

137.00
21.20
241.10
0.40
623.20
112.20
40.30
24.50
1,158.00
34.80
156.00
48.60
37.10
1,344.60
363.80
392.00
14.60
19.20
38.70
260.70
104.10
32.00
111.20
35.00
3.30
33.80
75.40
327.00
154.80
1,319.90
106.40
27.90
377.90
2,190.30
8.50
24.50
12.00
26.40
16.10
228.60
22.60
154.10
56.50
9.00
103.00
12.90
6.00

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



40247 SPACER,ROCKER COVER SL
40248 STUD,ROCKER COVER SL
40250 GASKET,HEAD

40251 GUIDE,VALVE

40252 LINER,CYLINDER MARK A
40253 LINER,CYLINDER MARK B
40254 PLUG

40255 PLUG

40258 PLATE,LOWER BLOCK SEAL SL
40259 SEAL,LOWER BLOCK

40260 SEAL,LOWER BLOCK

40261 SEAL,LOWER BLOCK

40262 PLATE,LOWER BLOCK SEAL SL
40263 SEAL,LOWER BLOCK

40264 SEAL,LOWER BLOCK

40265 SEAL,LOWER BLOCK

40266 PLATE,LOWER BLOCK SEAL SL
40267 PLATE,LOWER BLOCK SEAL SL
40268 SEAL,LOWER BLOCK

40269 SEAL,LOWER BLOCK

40270 SUMP,OIL

40271 STUD,SUMP TO U1006

40272 STIFFENER,SUMP

40273 STIFFENER,SUMP REAR LEFT SL
40274 STIFFENER,SUMP REAR RIGHT SL
40275 STIFFENER,SUMP

40276 GASKET,SUMP

40277 BOLT,SUMP TO U1006

40278 BOLT,SUMP TO U1006

40279 EYE,LIFTING

40280 CASE,TIMING

40281 SEAL,OIL TIMING COVER SL
40282 GASKET,TIMING CASE TO BLOCK SL
40283 SEAL,TIMING COVER

40284 PLATE,TIMING COVER SL
40285 PLATE,TIMING COVER SL
40286 SEAL,TIMING COVER

40288 PLATE,TIMING COVER SL
40289 COVER,TIMING TO U1048
40290 GASKET,TIMING COVER SL
40291 SEAL,TIMING COVER

40292 PLATE,TIMING COVER SL
40293 JET,OIL

40294 ROD,CONNECTING

40295 BUSHING,CONNECTING ROD SL
40296 BOLT,CONNECTING ROD SL
40298 FLANGE,OIL SEAL REAR CRANK SL

8.50
5.00
252.00
19.90
392.60
357.60
6.70
6.20
5.70
36.50
14.10
22.60
5.70
25.30
10.10
30.30
30.20
12.00
53.90
12.90
461.00
6.80
13.80
13.80
28.20
28.20
91.80
4.30
8.70
28.10
355.30
38.80
32.30
24.60
33.50
81.90
35.40
67.30
943.40
59.00
24.60
17.30
38.80
324.80
18.80
10.30
152.90

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



40299 SLINGER,CRANKSHAFT SL

40300 GASKET,CRANKSHAFT OIL SEAL HSG

40301 SPRING,FRICTION GEAR SL
40302 GEAR,FRICTION

40303 GEAR,CRANKSHAFT

40304 SEAL,OIL

40305 VALVE,INTAKE

40306 SPRING,VALVE OUTER SL
40307 COTTER,VALVE

40308 SPRING,VALVE INNER SL
40309 VALVE,EXHAUST

40310 ROCKER

40311 BUSHING,ROCKER

40312 SCREW,ROCKER ADJUSTING SL
40313 SHAFT,ROCKER

40314 BRACKET,ROCKER

40315 SPRING,ROCKER SHAFT SL
40316 WASHER,ROCKER SHAFT SL
40317 BRACKET,ROCKER

40318 BRACKET,ROCKER

40319 BRACKET,ROCKER

40320 PUSHROD

40321 GEAR,IDLER

40322 HUB,IDLER GEAR

40323 PLATE,IDLER GEAR

40324 GEAR,CAMSHAFT

40325 CAMSHAFT

40327 GASKET,INTAKE MANIFOLD SL
40328 ADAPTER,AIR INTAKE TO HEATER
40329 LINE,FUEL SUPPLY TO LIFT PUMP
40330 INJECTOR

40331 NOZZLE,INJECTOR

40332 GASKET,INJECTOR

40333 CAP,LEAK-OFF LINE SL

40334 BRACKET,INJECTOR

40335 WASHER,INJECTOR BRACKET SL
40336 LINE,INJECTOR 1

40337 LINE,INJECTOR 2

40338 LINE,INJECTOR 3

40339 LINE,INJECTOR 4

40340 CLAMP,FUEL LINE

40341 CLAMP,FUEL LINE

40343 GASKET,INJECTION PUMP SL
40345 BRACKET,FUEL FILTER SL
40346 LINE,FUEL RETURN

40347 LINE ASSY,FUEL

40349 GASKET,INTAKE HEATER SL

17.90
37.60
9.70
40.10
185.60
86.90
70.30
23.20
10.90
16.20
86.10
58.60
10.00
7.90
107.60
36.10
2.60
6.20
36.10
36.10
36.10
26.90
263.50
94.50
12.00
178.30
1,082.40
44.10
119.50
63.90
945.30
414.90
6.50
7.90
54.10
14.30
74.50
74.50
74.50
74.50
14.30
11.30
17.80
77.30
48.30
222.80
3.40

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



40350 PUMP,OIL

40351 PLUG,OIL RELIEF VALVE SL

40352 LINE,OIL PUMP TO BLOCK SL
40353 GASKET,OIL PUMP LINE SL

40354 STRAINER,OIL

40355 GASKET,STRAINER TO OIL PUMP SL
40356 BRACKET,OIL STRAINER SL

40357 BRACKET,OIL LINE

40358 BRACKET,OIL STRAINER SL

40359 GASKET,OIL COOLER TO FLTR HSG
40360 LINE,OIL

40361 GASKET,OIL FILTER HOUSING
40362 HOUSING,BEARING-WATER PUMP SL
40363 GASKET,FRESH WATER PUMP SL
40364 SEAL,FRESH WATER PUMP SL
40365 PULLEY,FRESH WATER PUMP SL
40367 COOLER,OIL

40368 HEATER,AIR INTAKE 12VDC

40369 SOLENOID,INTAKE HEATER 12VDC
40370 BEARING SET,ROD STD

40371 BEARING SET,ROD 0.254

40372 BEARING SET,ROD 0.508

40373 BEARING SET,ROD 0.762

40374 PISTON STD

40375 RING SET STD ENGINE SET SL
40376 BEARING SET,MAIN STD SL

40377 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.254 SL
40378 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.508 SL
40379 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.762 SL
40380 HOUSING,OIL FILTER SL

40381 O-RING

40382 O-RING,DIPSTICK TUBE SL

40383 O-RING,INJECTOR

40384 CLAMP,HOSE MINI F 5/16-13/32
40385 GASKET SET,UPPER 90A-32 BEDA
40386 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 90A-32BEDA
40387 SPARE PARTS KIT A 32.0 BEDA
40388 SPARE PARTS KIT B 90A-32 BEDA
40389 CLAMP,HOSE MINI F 7/16-17/32
40390 KIT,HARDWARE 90A-32.0 BEDA
40400 BRACKET,ALTNR 50-51A 32 BEDA
40402 SPARE PARTS KIT B 108B SIX
40403 GASKET SET,UPPER 108B,32BED
40404 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 108B,32BED
40405 SPARE PARTS KIT B 32.0 BED
40406 SPACER

40407 ADAPTER,TRANSMISSION WARNER

495.00
13.90
227.40
8.70
201.70
7.80
63.30
19.80
17.90
43.80
101.40
43.80
347.70
17.50
36.30
64.00
719.50
549.30
369.90
223.60
247.80
247.80
271.20
429.10
666.10
354.90
354.90
354.90
354.90
1,074.00
5.40
6.00
6.00
2.10
674.00
1,869.50
514.20
3,070.30
2.10
414.40
312.50
2,323.60
574.70
1,462.90
2,309.90
34.30
246.80

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



40408 BRACKET,ALTERNATOR 50A
40410 TUBE,DIPSTICK 108C

40412 HOSE,MANIFOLD TO EXCHANGER
40414 CONNECTOR,FRESH WATER INLET
40416 MOUNT,FRONT LEFT 20 BEG
40418 MOUNT,FRONT RIGHT 20 BEG
40420 ALTERNATOR KIT 50A RETROFIT
40421 BELT

40424 HOSE,LIFT PUMP TO FILTER 108C
40426 HARNESS,GENSET 32.0 BEDA
40427 GUARD,BELT 32 BEDA

40428 PLATE,BACK 20.0 BEG

40432 SPACER,PULLEY ACCY TO CRANK 46
40434 GASKET, THERMOSTAT

40435 GASKET,FRESH WATER INLET 20BEG
40436 MOUNT,FRONT LEFT & COMPRSR 55A

40440 ADAPTER,OIL FILTER 20.0 BEG
40455 KIT,WATER PUMP 32617

40457 MANUAL,OPERATOR 7.6 MINI BTD
40470 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT 3GR 42B
40471 PULLEY,FRESH PUMP 2GR 42B
40472 GUARD,FAN & BELT 7.6 BTDR
40473 BRACKET,FAN GUARD SUPPORT
40474 SPACER

40475 ADAPTER,EXH MANIF TO CROSSPIPE

40476 BRACKET,ALTNR 65A 35B-38B-42B

40479 FLANGE,FLOWCONTROLLER 2.0 NPT

40483 MANIFOLD,INTAKE 63C-15 BTDB
40485 MANUAL,SERV 82B,25.0 BED
40503 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST DRY

40506 BOLT,BANJO-LUBE OIL ADAPTER
40507 WASHER,LUBE OIL ADAPTER
40508 STUD,LUBE OIL ADAPTER

40510 ISOLATOR,MARINE 75-130LB
40511 ISOLATOR,MARINE 125-220 LB
40512 ISOLATOR,MARINE 160-280 LB
40513 ISOLATOR,MARINE 204-360 LB
40514 LEVER,THROTTLE 15.0 BTDB
40515 LINE,INJECTOR RETURN TO PUMP
40516 UNION 1/4 COMPRESSION

40517 HOSE,LIFT PUMP TO FILTER
40518 HOSE,FILTER TO INJECTION PUMP
40521 TUBE,DIPSTICK-SUMP DRAIN ASSY
40522 BRACKET,GOVERNOR ACTUATOR
40523 STRAP,COMPRESSOR ADJUST 42B
40524 BRACKET,COMPRESSOR 42B
40526 DAMPER,HSW

156.20
125.80
38.70
58.80
249.00
205.10
766.60
33.40
47.40
323.40
116.00
787.10
121.60
5.40
5.20
791.10
209.90
225.80
28.00
324.70
252.70
627.10
39.80
39.10
97.00
244.10
206.70
188.80
44.80
359.00
55.40
12.60
10.10
219.30
230.80
242.50
234.60
59.90
16.80
2.70
28.50
56.90
189.10
61.20
56.30
413.70
619.70

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



40527 DAMPER,HSW

40528 ADAPTER,REMOTE OIL FILTER-ENG
40529 ADAPTER,REMOTE OIL FILTER-FLTR
40534 BRACKET,FUEL FILTER 108C

40536 BRACKET,SEA WATER PUMP 108C
40538 HOSE,LIFT PUMP TO FLTR 32 BEDB
40539 ADAPTER,SILENCER TO MANIFOLD
40540 STRAP,ALTNR ADJUST 7.6 BTDR
40541 SPACER,FAN 20 BEDAR,25.0 BEDR
40542 BRACKET,BELT GUARD

40543 BRACKET,BELT GUARD

40544 SPACER

40548 HOSE,GASDENSER TO SEA PUMP
40550 LINE,LIFT PUMP TO FILTER 20BEG
40551 ROD,THREADED

40552 GUARD,BELT

40553 SPACER

40554 HOSE,MANIFOLD TO FRESH PUMP
40555 BELT,COG

40556 BRACKET,FUEL FILTER 20.0 BEG
40557 BRACKET,COIL 20.0 BEG

40558 LINE,FILTER TO CARB 20BEG
40559 SPACER

40560 HOSE,RADIATOR LOWER 7.6 BTDR
40561 HOSE,RADIATOR UPPER 7.6 BTDR
40562 SETSCREW

40563 HOUSING, THERMOSTAT 7.6 BTDR
40565 MOUNT,FRONT RIGHT 12C,208,30B
40567 MOUNT,FRONT LEFT 12C,20B,30B
40589 COVER,CONTROL BOX 32567
40592 BOX,GENSET CTL PNL 7.6 BTD
40593 COVER,CONTROL BOX 40592
40594 SPACER, THERMOSTAT 7.6 BTDR
40596 SPACER,FAN 7.6 MINI BTDR
40597 ADAPTER 1/8 BSPT TO 1/8 NPT
40598 HARNESS,MARINE 63C

40602 SPACER

40603 CAPSCREW M14x1.5x45 DIN 961
40604 BRACKET,IDLER PULLEY 7.0 BCG
40606 BRACKET,CIRCUIT BREAKER

40607 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT 3GR 35B-42B
40609 MODULE,DISTRIBUTOR GENSET
40610 MODULE,DISTRIBUTOR PROPULSION
40611 EYE,LIFTING FRONT 20.0 BEG
40614 HARNESS,GEN PANEL 40942
40615 PULLEY 7x1xA 63C

40618 BRACKET,GOVERNOR SUPPORT 20BEG

694.00
517.00
459.20
91.80
592.80
37.50
125.50
108.60
215.70
24.60
24.60
18.60
24.20
38.30
8.70
129.90
24.70
24.50
37.10
36.80
30.60
18.10
33.30
23.50
25.90
1.20
50.10
68.00
55.40
55.60
87.30
31.40
119.70
424.20
51.30
118.70
30.00
5.20
223.80
36.80
306.00
85.70
80.60
23.60
35.00
333.10
20.90

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



40621 ISOLATOR ASSEMBLY

40622 CLAMP,HOSE MINI F 15/64-21/64
40623 HARNESS,GENSET 20.0 BEG

40624 HARNESS,GEN PANEL 40628
40625 TUBE,DIPSTICK-SUMP DRAIN ASSY
40628 PANEL,GENSET CTL 20-25 BEG
40630 EYE,LIFTING FRONT 55A FOUR
40641 RAIL ASSEMBLY,LEFT 20.0 BEG
40642 RAIL ASSEMBLY,RIGHT 20.0 BEG
40650 DIPSTICK 108C

40652 HEAD,CYLINDER 108C

40653 GUIDE,VALVE 108C

40654 PLUG,OIL 108C

40655 SEAL,VALVE 108C

40656 GASKET,HEAD FRONT COVER 108C
40657 COVER,CYLINDER HEAD FRONT 108C
40658 COVER,ROCKER 108C

40659 SEAL,ROCKER COVER STUD 108C
40660 GASKET,ROCKER COVER 108C
40661 CAP,OIL FILL 108C

40663 LINER,CYLINDER 108C

40664 HUB,IDLER 108C

40665 SUMP,OIL 108C

40666 GASKET,SUMP LEFT 108C

40667 GASKET,SUMP RIGHT 108C

40668 GASKET,SUMP FRONT 108C

40669 GASKET,SUMP REAR 108C

40670 STIFFENER,SUMP FRNT RIGHT SIDE
40671 STIFFENER,SUMP REAR RIGHT SIDE
40672 STIFFENER,SUMP FRONT LEFT SIDE
40673 STIFFENER,SUMP REAR LEFT SIDE
40674 CASE,TIMING 108C

40675 COVER,TIMING 108C

40676 ROD,CONNECTING 108C

40677 CRANKSHAFT 108C

40678 FLANGE,OIL SEAL REAR 108C
40679 GEAR,CRANKSHAFT 108C

40680 SLINGER 108C

40681 KEY,CRANKSHAFT 108C

40683 SEAL,OIL CRANKSHAFT REAR 108C
40684 PISTON STD 108C

40685 PISTON 0.50 108C

40686 PISTON 1.00 108C

40687 RING SET STD ENGINE SET 108C
40688 RING SET 0.50 ENGINE SET 108C
40689 RING SET 1.00 ENGINE SET 108C
40690 BEARING SET,ROD STD 108C

177.70
2.00
144.30
70.20
276.10
1,135.70
47.20
225.60
236.70
4.00
1,906.20
12.90
12.10
10.60
147.20
30.10
94.00
8.00
34.00
11.40
175.50
57.30
226.50
15.60
15.60
15.60
15.60
14.30
14.30
14.30
14.30
135.00
479.30
226.00
1,067.40
93.00
113.20
18.50
5.90
54.70
191.30
83.60
83.60
237.00
220.90
205.50
126.30

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



40691 BEARING SET,ROD 0.25 108C 187.90

40692 BEARING SET,ROD 0.50 108C 187.90
40693 BEARING SET,ROD 0.75 108C 187.90
40694 BEARING SET,MAIN STD 108C 126.30
40695 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.25 108C 246.80
40696 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.50 108C 246.80
40697 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.75 108C 246.80
40698 BEARING SET,MAIN 1.00 108C 246.80
40699 THRUSTWASHER SET STD 108C 72.50
40700 THRUSTWASHER SET 0.25 108C 72.50
40701 THRUSTWASHER SET 0.50 108C 72.50
40702 THRUSTWASHER SET 0.75 108C 72.50
40703 THRUSTWASHER SET 1.00 108C 72.50
40704 VALVE,INTAKE 108C 43.20
40705 SEAT,VALVE SPRING UPPER 5.50
40706 SEAT,VALVE SPRING LOWER 108C 5.50
40707 VALVE,EXHAUST 108C 52.60
40708 COTTER,VALVE 108C 6.70
40709 ROCKER 108C 317.00
40710 STUD,ROCKER BRACKET 108C 7.30
40711 HUB,IDLER GEAR 108C 45.90
40712 CAMSHAFT 108C 665.40
40713 PLATE,CAMSHAFT THRUST 108C 18.10
40714 BOLT,CAMSHAFT 108C 12.10
40715 LINE,INJECTOR 1 108C 45.70
40716 LINE,INJECTOR 2 108C 45.70
40717 LINE,INJECTOR 3 108C 45.70
40718 LINE,INJECTOR 4 108C 45.70
40719 LINE,INJECTOR 5 108C 45.70
40720 LINE,INJECTOR 6 108C 45.70
40722 FILTER,FUEL ASSEMBLY 108C 56.00
40723 PUMP,OIL 108C 364.30
40724 COVER,OIL PUMP 108C 130.90
40725 SHAFT,OIL PUMP 108C 93.70
40726 GEAR,OIL PUMP DRIVE 108C 160.10
40727 STRAINER,OIL 108C 122.90
40728 LINE,OIL PUMP TO BLOCK 108C 139.40
40729 HOUSING,WATER PUMP 108C 118.90
40730 HOUSING,BEARING-WATER PMP 108C 241.10
40731 PULLEY,FRESH WATER PUMP 108C 39.20
40732 COOLER.OIL 108C 441.80
40733 WASHER,FUEL FILTER BLEED 108C 6.10
40734 SCREW,FUEL FILTER BLEED 108C 12.10
40735 SPARE PARTS KIT A 108C SIX 326.70
40736 SPARE PARTS KIT B 108C SIX 1,851.10
40737 GASKET SET,UPPER 108C 382.90

40738 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 108C 929.50

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



40740 SPARE PARTS KIT A 32.0 BEDB
40741 SPARE PARTS KIT B 32.0 BEDB
40742 KIT,HARDWARE 108C

40751 SPARE PARTS KIT A 20.0 BEG
40752 SPARE PARTS KIT B 20.0 BEG
40753 GASKET SET,UPPER 20.0 BEG
40754 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 20.0 BEG
40756 WIRE SET,SPARKPLUG & COIL
40758 DOWEL,TUBULAR

40759 PIN SET,CAMSHAFT 20.0 BEG
40760 BOLT,CYLINDER HEAD 20.0 BEG
40761 WASHER,CYLINDER HEAD BOLT
40762 SEAL,VALVE EXHAUST 20.0 BEG
40763 SEAL,VALVE INTAKE 20.0 BEG
40764 COVER,CYLINDER SIDE 20.0 BEG
40765 HOUSING,TIMING 20.0 BEG
40766 GASKET,HOUSING TO HEAD
40767 PLUG,HEAD

40768 COVER,ROCKER 20.0 BEG
40769 BRACKET,PLUG WIRE

40770 PLATE,OIL BAFFLE 20.0 BEG
40771 GASKET,ROCKER COVER 20.0 BEG
40772 GASKET,HEAD 20.0 BEG

40773 GUIDE,VALVE 20.0 BEG

40774 PLUG,OIL CONTROL

40775 DOWEL,TUBULAR

40776 PLUG

40777 BOLT,MAIN BEARING CAP
40778 SUMP,OIL 20.0 BEG

40779 BAFFLE,SUMP 20.0 BEG

40780 TUBE,DIPSTICK

40781 DIPSTICK 20.0 BEG

40782 COVER,TIMING LOWER 20.0 BEG
40783 GASKET,TIMING COVER LOWER
40784 COVER,TIMING UPPER 20.0 BEG
40785 GASKET,TIMING COVER UPPER

40786 SEAL,WATER PUMP UPPER 20.0 BEG
40787 SEAL,WATER PUMP LOWER 20.0 BEG

40788 SEAL,WATER PUMP 20.0 BEG
40790 SEAL,OIL 20.0 BEG

40791 POINTER,TIMING 20.0 BEG
40792 ROD,CONNECTING 20.0 BEG
40794 FLANGE,OIL SEAL REAR CRANK

40795 GASKET,CRANKSHAFT OIL SEAL HSG

40796 KEY,WOODRUFF CRANKSHAFT

40797 PULLEY,TIMING BELT CRANKSHAFT

40798 CAPSCREW,CRANKSHAFT PULLEY

327.40
1,837.40
151.50
244.40
1,207.90
667.20
947.50
162.90
5.70
6.20
24.50
3.90
14.30
17.60
8.50
176.30
35.90
12.50
499.40
6.70
36.60
45.10
315.00
45.30
6.20
6.70
5.70
9.10
275.40
161.80
26.90
40.10
149.50
55.60
103.00
26.60
29.20
14.10
14.10
22.80
19.30
300.40
207.80
14.30
6.20
79.90
1.70

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



40799 SEAL,OIL CRANKSHAFT REAR
40800 PLATE,TIMING BELT GUIDE

40801 BOLT,CRANKSHAFT PULLEY
40802 PISTON STD 20.0 BEG

40803 PISTON 0.25 20.0 BEG

40804 PISTON 0.50 20.0 BEG

40805 RING SET STD ENGINE SET

40806 RING SET 0.25 ENGINE SET

40807 RING SET 0.50 ENGINE SET

40808 BEARING SET,MAIN STD 20.0 BEG
40809 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.25 20.0 BEG
40810 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.50 20.0 BEG
40811 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.75 20.0 BEG
40812 VALVE,INTAKE 20.0 BEG

40813 SEAT,VALVE SPRING UPPER
40814 SPRING,VALVE INNER

40815 SEAT,VALVE SPRING LOWER
40816 VALVE,EXHAUST 20.0 BEG

40817 SPRING,VALVE OUTER

40818 ROCKER 20.0 BEG

40819 SCREW,ROCKER ADJUSTING
40820 NUT,ROCKER ADJUST

40821 ROCKER 20.0 BEG

40822 SHAFT,ROCKER INTAKE 20.0 BEG
40823 SPRING,ROCKER SHAFT

40824 SHAFT,ROCKER EXHAUST 20.0 BEG
40825 BELT,TIMING 20.0 BEG

40826 CAMSHAFT 20.0 BEG

40827 PULLEY,TIMING BELT CAMSHAFT
40828 BOLT,CAMSHAFT PULLEY

40829 WASHER,CAMSHAFT PULLEY
40830 TENSIONER,TIMING BELT

40831 SPRING,TENSIONER

40832 IDLER,TIMING BELT

40833 GASKET,INTAKE MANIFOLD
40834 GASKET,MECHANICAL LIFT PUMP
40835 SHIELD,HEAT-EXHAUST MANIFOLD
40838 ELEMENT,FUEL FILTER 20.0 BEG
40840 PUMP,OIL 20.0 BEG

40841 PLUNGER,OIL RELIEF VALVE
40842 SPRING,OIL RELIEF VALVE

40843 COVER,OIL PUMP 20.0 BEG
40844 O-RING,OIL PUMP

40845 SCREW,OIL PUMP COVER

40846 GEAR,OIL PUMP INNER

40847 GEAR,OIL PUMP OUTER

40848 STRAINER,OIL 20.0 BEG

55.20
6.20
33.20
129.10
129.10
129.10
471.30
471.30
471.30
173.70
173.70
173.70
186.30
58.00
9.10
16.20
5.00
80.30
21.40
89.20
17.30
5.70
89.20
69.60
1.70
69.60
148.00
638.80
184.40
6.20
12.50
156.40
6.20
108.10
33.50
7.40
13.90
6.20
593.10
9.70
6.20
44.70
6.70
4.40
58.60
64.40
64.00

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



40849 GASKET,STRAINER TO OIL PUMP
40850 PUMP,FRESH WATER 20.0 BEG
40851 GASKET,FRESH WATER PUMP
40852 SLINGER,FRESH WATER PUMP
40853 COIL,IGNITION 20.0 BEG

40854 RESISTOR,IGNITION COIL

40856 BRACKET,SPARKPLUG WIRE SUPPORT
40857 DISTRIBUTOR 20.0 BEG

40858 O-RING,DISTRIBUTOR

40859 CAP,DISTRIBUTOR 20.0 BEG

40860 ROTOR,DISTRIBUTOR 20.0 BEG
40862 GOVERNOR,DISTRIBUTOR 20.0 BEG
40865 HARNESS,DISTRIBUTOR 20.0 BEG
40868 MODULE,DISTRIBUTOR VACUUM ADV
40869 SEAL,OIL DISTRIBUTOR 20.0 BEG
40870 SCREW SET,DISTRIBUTOR 20.0 BEG
40871 COVER,DISTRIBUTOR 20.0 BEG
40872 GASKET,DISTRIBUTOR CAP

40873 BOLT,FLYWHEEL 20.0 BEG

40874 BEARING SET,ROD STD 20.0 BEG
40875 BEARING SET,ROD 0.25 20.0 BEG
40876 BEARING SET,ROD 0.50 20.0 BEG
40877 BEARING SET,ROD 0.75 20.0 BEG
40879 O-RING,FUEL FILTER 20.0 BEG
40880 GEAR,DISTRIBUTOR INCL PIN
40881 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT 20.0 BEG
40892 PISTON 0.25

40893 PISTON 0.50

40902 BRACKET,BELT GUARD

40906 HOSE,FILTER TO INJECTION PUMP
40907 HOSE,OIL

40912 BRACKET,BELT GUARD

40913 BRACKET,BELT GUARD

40914 BRACKET,BELT GUARD

40915 BRACKET,BELT GUARD

40917 CAPSCREW M10x45 DIN 933
40922 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT 5GR 55A
40925 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT FROM D301
40928 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT 63C MODIFIED
40929 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT 63C

40930 HARNESS,MARINE 55A

40940 DIPSTICK 63C,15BTDB

40942 PANEL,BOX & HARNESS 7.6 BTDR
40944 GUARD,BELT 7.6 BTD 51A

40945 TUBE,DIPSTICK W100A

40947 COVER,INTAKE MANIFOLD FILTER
40952 SPACER,FRESH WATER PUMP PULLEY

6.50
240.70
22.00
3.10
361.50
46.40
4.10
1,369.60
5.10
69.90
52.40
273.10
76.10
88.80
26.10
23.50
51.70
24.80
10.30
124.10
139.90
122.40
151.40
2.20
75.60
456.00
341.20
317.70
16.80
139.90
50.30
11.00
11.00
12.40
11.70
1.50
414.80
189.60
171.30
51.50
111.70
15.00
571.70
115.40
142.20
70.00
63.00

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



40955 SPACER

40956 HOSE,LIFT PUMP TO FILTER

40960 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY 108C HSW630
40963 ALTERNATOR 12VDC, 50A 7.6 BTD
40964 SPACER

40966 NUT M16 JAM SELF-LOCKING

40983 RAIL ASSEMBLY,LEFT

40984 RAIL ASSEMBLY,RIGHT

40996 NIPPLE 1.25 NPT x 3 BRASS

40997 MOUNT,FRONT LEFT

41017 ALTERNATOR 12VDC, 51A

41018 BRACKET,FUEL SOLENOID

41019 SILENCER,INTAKE 32.0 BEDA

41020 BRACKET,GOVERNOR SUPPORT
41021 BRACKET,THROTTLE 108C

41022 WIRE,ALTNR GROUND TO BLOCK
41023 SPACER

41024 BELT,COG

41025 SPACER

41026 MOUNT,FRONT 15.0 BTDB

41029 BRACKET,ALTNR 135-190A 32 BEDA
41035 PULLEY,ALTNR 135-190AMP 55A
41037 MOUNT,FRONT LEFT 63C

41039 PULLEY,FRESH PUMP 4GR

41042 BRACKET,COMPRESSOR 71C

41045 SPACER

41046 BRACKET,COMPRESSOR 90A

41048 BELT,COG

41050 HARNESS,GENSET 7.6 MINI BTDR
41057 PANEL,BOX & HARN 7.6 BTD HRMTR
41063 HEATER,AIR INTAKE 24VDC

41064 SOLENOID,INTAKE HEATER 24VDC
41068 PANEL,BOX & HARNESS 32BEDA 24V
41070 HARNESS,GENSET 20-25 BEDR
41081 DIODE

41090 ISOLATOR,PANEL

41091 BRACKET,LIFT PUMP 82B W/COMPR
41113 FILTER 6 PACK 40154 OIL

41115 BOX,CIRCUIT BREAKER 20-25KW
41120 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 70AMP 3 POLE
41121 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 60AMP 3 POLE
41129 SILENCER,INTAKE 32 BEDA

41130 CAPSCREW M10x1.25x45 JIS

41132 BOX,CIRCUIT BREAKER 32KW

41133 COVER,BREAKER BOX 41132

41134 BRACKET,SUPPORT CB BOX 41132
41140 ADAPTER,V-CLAMP TO 2.5"NPT FEM

36.80
50.60
1,258.20
362.30
30.00
2.60
338.30
349.50
21.20
438.30
339.00
76.40
132.50
61.00
54.60
8.60
62.70
28.60
49.60
112.50
338.80
639.90
333.70
333.60
749.40
45.70
1,348.90
36.60
136.90
571.50
524.30
244.90
1,249.00
248.90
5.10
5.10
61.20
201.20
91.80
130.90
130.90
152.50
6.00
152.80
75.90
61.20
395.90

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



41149 BRACKET,THROTTLE 90A

41150 RELAY 12VDC 30A W/DIODE

41155 BRACKET,OIL COOLER HSW450D
41164 EXCHANGER,HEAT 32BEDA CU-NI
41170 PANEL,BOX & HARNESS 32 BEDAR
41180 STANDOFF

41183 SHUTDOWN KIT,OVERSPEED 3 CYL
41192 WIRE,GEN TO BRKR WHITE 3GA
41193 WIRE,GEN TO BRKR BLACK 3GA
41194 CAPSCREW 5/16NCx1-1/2 BRASS FT
41196 SHUTDOWN KIT,OVERSPEED 4 CYL
41198 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT LOWER SL
41199 CAPACITOR,BC 35MFD

41200 PARTLIST 108B/C,32.0 BED,BEDB
41217 HOUSING,STATOR BC-4 FR 20246
41220 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 30AMP 1 POLE
41225 SHUTDOWN KIT,OVERSPEED 2 CYL
41238 HARNESS,GENSET 75.0 BEDR
41239 TERMINAL 12-10GA,1/4FEM FLAG
41241 DAMPER,HSW450

41244 PANEL,PLATE INDUSTRIAL GENSET
41250 EYE,LIFTING FRONT

41256 FLANGE,FRONT EXHAUST MANIFOLD
41260 NIPPLE,OIL FILTER

41264 FLANGE,FRONT EXHAUST MANIFOLD
41265 GASKET,MANIFOLD END FRONT
41268 BUSHING,WATER TEMP SENDER
41269 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY

41270 SPACER

41271 BRACKET,CONTROL BOX INDL GEN
41272 SPACER

41281 FUSE 1A,250V

41283 MANUAL,OPERATOR 7.6 BTDR
41301 EXCHANGER,HEAT 63B-82B CU-NI
41302 MANUAL,OPERATOR 20.0 BEG
41309 PULLEY 7x2xA 63C

41311 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT LWR 63C MOD
41320 GUARD,FAN & BELT 5.0 BCDR
41321 COVER,FAN AND BELT 5.0 BCDR
41323 GASKET,LUBE OIL ADAPTER

41331 CAPSCREW M10x1.25x100 DIN 960
41332 CAPSCREW M14x1.5x55 DIN 960
41341 LINE,FUEL RETURN 15.0 BDHA
41342 FILTER,FUEL 15.0 BDHA

41345 HEAD,CYLINDER 71C

41346 INSERT,COMBUSTION 71C

41348 GASKET,HEAD 71C

38.80
34.30
90.70
1,367.70
1,514.50
0.80
195.50
29.50
29.80
41.70
179.50
185.90
54.70
28.00
1,034.30
44.40
183.60
377.20
1.00
584.50
264.50
7.80
305.20
128.40
408.70
7.20
17.30
582.10
51.00
152.80
53.10
4.10
28.00
1,599.50
28.00
509.30
77.70
699.70
519.50
5.80
4.20
5.50
69.80
224.70
2,618.40
124.50
204.40

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



41349 BLOCK,LOWER 71C

41350 GASKET SET,BLOCK TO LWR BLOCK
41351 DIPSTICK 71C

41353 CASE,TIMING 71C

41354 GASKET,TIMING CASE TO BLOCK
41355 COVER,TIMING 71C

41356 GASKET,TIMING COVER 71C
41357 ROD,CONNECTING 71C

41358 BUSHING,CONNECTING ROD 71C
41360 GEAR,CRANKSHAFT 71C

41361 VALVE,INTAKE 71C

41362 VALVE,EXHAUST 71C

41363 CAMSHAFT 71C

41364 MANIFOLD,INTAKE 71C

41365 GASKET,INTAKE MANIFOLD 71C
41366 FILTER,FUEL 71C

41367 INJECTOR 71C

41368 NOZZLE,INJECTOR 71C

41372 SOLENOID,FUEL 12VDC

41373 WIRE,FUEL SHUT-OFF SOLENOID
41374 ADAPTER,LUBE OIL FILTER 71C
41376 GASKET,FRESH WATER PUMP 71C
41377 GASKET,FRESH WATER PUMP INLET
41378 WIRE,GLOWPLUG CONNECTING 71C
41379 LINER,CYLINDER 71C

41380 BEARING SET,MAIN STD 71C
41381 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.254 71C
41382 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.508 71C
41383 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.762 71C
41384 PISTON STD 71C

41385 RING SET STD ENGINE SET 71C
41386 NUT,INJECTOR 71C

41387 SCREW,BLEED FUEL FILTER 71C
41388 CAP,FUEL FILTER BLEED SCREW
41389 O-RING,SUMP OIL LEVEL SWITCH
41390 SPARE PARTS KIT A 71C FOUR
41391 SPARE PARTS KIT B 71C FOUR
41392 GASKET SET,UPPER 71C,20.0BEDA
41393 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 71C,20BEDA
41394 KIT,HARDWARE 71C,20.0 BEDA
41396 SPARE PARTS KIT A 20.0 BEDA
41397 SPARE PARTS KIT B 20.0 BEDA
41398 O-RING,OIL LINE TO BLOCK ZB
41400 ELEMENT 12 PACK 40838 FUEL
41409 ADAPTER,INJECTION PUMP OUT SL
41410 O-RING,LIFT PUMP MOUNT SL
41411 VALVE,FUEL RETURN INJ PMP SL

599.30
116.10
33.50
355.30
26.40
741.70
59.00
353.20
18.80
185.60
70.30
86.10
1,082.40
695.60
69.20
198.20
383.00
150.20
973.30
41.00
768.20
18.40
12.80
29.20
357.60
312.30
312.30
312.30
312.30
255.20
666.10
4.40
7.30
10.20
40.80
255.30
1,852.30
638.70
1,825.60
110.90
255.50
1,852.60
15.50
57.20
32.00
22.00
76.30

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



41412 SPACER 9.70

41413 BOLT,BANJO-LIFT PUMP RETURN SL 24.90
41414 ADAPTER,INJECTION PUMP IN SL 11.30
41415 PLUG M14x1.5 FUEL FILTER SL 40.40
41416 O-RING,FUEL FILTER SL 5.00
41417 DOWEL 6MM x 14MM DIN 6325 0.70
41419 BOLT,BANJO-OIL TO TIMING COVER 5.30
41420 PLUG M10x1.25 3.10
41422 CIRCLIP,ROCKER SHAFT SL 2.30
41423 CAPSCREW M10x1.25x45 JIS-FL 8T 3.50
41424 CAPSCREW M 6x25 JIS-FLANGE DOG 2.30
41425 CAPSCREW M 8x20 JIS-FLANGE DOG 3.30
41426 CAPSCREW M 6x30 JIS-FLANGE 2.10
41427 CAPSCREW M 8x70 JIS-FLANGE 3.60
41428 CAPSCREW M 8x90 JIS-FLANGE 4.30
41429 CAPSCREW M10x1.25x30 JIS-FLNGE 3.60
41430 CAPSCREW M10x1.25x50 JIS-FLNGE 5.30
41431 CAPSCREW M10x1.25x60 JIS-FLNGE 5.60
41433 CAPSCREW M 8x110 JIS-FLANGE 4.50
41434 CAPSCREW M 8x130 JIS-FLANGE 6.00
41438 NUT M10x1.25 JIS-FLANGE 3.30
41439 GASKET,BLOCK TO LWR BLK LEFT 39.10
41440 GASKET,BLOCK TO LWR BLK RIGHT 39.10
41441 GASKET,BLOCK TO LWR BLK FRONT 18.10
41442 GASKET,BLOCK TO LWR BLK REAR 23.70
41443 PUMP,LIFT SL 776.70
41448 SEAL SET 32.0 BEDA TO U1050 341.50
41455 HARNESS,MARINE 90A 249.70
41456 SPACER,THROTTLE 20 BEDAR 54.40
41460 HOUSING,FLYWHEEL 326.40
41462 CONNECTOR,BOX 1-1/2 DIA INSUL 72.30
41463 RAIL,GENSET 60 WID 1,363.20
41472 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY 453.40
41475 PANEL,SG SIDE 20-25 BED WHITE 372.70
41476 PANEL,SG SIDE 20BED WINDOW WHI 439.20
41477 PANEL,SG TOP 20-25 BED WHITE 334.50
41487 CAP,OIL FILL-PUSH IN STYLE 69.60
41499 SOLENOID,FUEL 24VDC 812.10
41512 PARTLIST 90A,32.0 BEDA 28.00
41517 SPARE PARTS KIT A 7.6 BTD 243.00
41518 SPARE PARTS KIT B 7.6 BTD 1,618.50
41523 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT LOWER 71C 142.70
41526 GASKET SET,UPPER 15.0 BDH 373.00
41534 MOTOR,STARTER 24 VOLT 1,503.80
41536 CAP,SUMP SPUD 10.10
41537 SPROCKET,CRNK-TIME CHAIN 1 ROW 107.00

41538 CHAIN,TIMING-SINGLE ROW 133.50

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



41539 SPROCKET,CAMSHAFT TIME CHAIN-1
41559 KIT,WATER HEATER-CATALINA 42B
41560 ELBOW 3/8BSPT 90 STREET BRASS
41561 CONNECTOR 3/8BSPT x 5/8 HOSE
41562 MANUAL,OPERATOR 55A

41569 CAPSCREW M 8x25 PIN SECURITY
41570 PIN,COMBUSTION INSERT

41585 PANEL,SG TOP 4.4-6 BCD,8BTD WH
41586 PANEL,SG SIDE 4-6BCD,8BTD WHIT
41587 PANEL,SG SIDE 8BTD WINDOW WHIT
41588 PANEL,SG FR/REAR 4-10BC/BT WHI
41589 PANEL,SG FRONT 4-6BCD,8BTD WHI
41591 MOUNT,REAR 60WID

41593 SWITCH,OIL LEVEL

41609 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT UNGND SNDR
41617 BRACKET,WATER TUBE 60WID
41618 HEAD,CYLINDER EB FR 0512413
41619 COVER,ROCKER INCL GASKET
41620 COVER,TIMING FRONT EB

41621 COVER,TIMING UPPER REAR EB
41623 TUBE,DIPSTICK

41624 SUMP,OIL ED FROM 190334

41625 CAP,OIL FILL-LOCKING STYLE

41626 BEARING SET,ROD STD EB 15.7MM
41628 ROD,CONNECTING EB FROM 0S09029
41629 BOLT,CONNECTING ROD

41630 CRANKSHAFT EB FROM 0S09029
41631 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT EB/ED

41632 CAMSHAFT EB FROM 0S09029
41633 TENSIONER, TIMING BELT EB/ED
41634 BELT,TIMING EB FROM 0509029
41635 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT TIMING BELT
41636 PULLEY,CAMSHAFT TIMING BELT
41637 PLATE,CAMSHAFT THRUST 12MM
41638 PUMP,OIL EB/ED

41639 PUMP,FRESH WATER EB/ED

41640 KEY,CRANKSHAFT

41641 SEAL,DUST

41642 SEAL,DUST-FRESH WATER PUMP
41643 SEAL,OIL 9.2MM WIDE

41644 BEARING,FRESH WATER PUMP
41645 BRACKET,IGNITION WIRES EB/ED
41646 HEAD,CYLINDER ED FR 1928372
41647 COVER,TIMING FRONT ED

41648 COVER,TIMING UPPER REAR ED
41650 CRANKSHAFT ED FROM 1749105
41651 CAMSHAFT ED FROM 1556258

100.20
176.70
28.40
35.20
28.00
9.10
0.90
304.20
278.60
354.90
292.40
401.80
240.60
285.40
64.80
91.80
1,230.00
226.70
231.40
118.60
66.60
604.40
82.40
159.10
393.30
29.00
1,288.00
120.00
913.70
187.60
237.90
101.50
335.40
23.70
425.00
704.90
14.70
15.00
16.10
65.20
147.50
17.10
1,532.00
142.50
118.60
1,948.70
548.30

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



41652 BELT,TIMING ED FROM 1556258
41655 PANEL,BOX & HARNESS 60 WID
41669 PANEL,SG SIDE 10BTD WINDOW WHI
41670 PANEL,SG TOP 10 BTD WHITE
41671 PANEL,SG REAR 10 BTD WHITE
41672 PANEL,SG SIDE 10 BTD WHITE
41674 ELBOW,EXHAUST SG 45 DEG WHITE
41675 PLENUM,INTAKE WHITE

41676 BRACKET,SOLENOID 60WID

41677 ELBOW,AIR DUCT-WHITE

41680 SPACER,TOGGLE SWITCH CENTERING
41681 BRACKET,REMOTE OIL FLTR 60WID
41685 LINE,LIFT PUMP TO FLTR 60WID
41686 MOUNT,FRONT 18.5"

41688 MOUNT,FRONT 108C 18.5-20-22.5
41691 ELBOW,INJECTED 90 DEGREE WHITE
41700 ELBOW,EXHAUST SG90 1-7/8 WHITE
41713 MOUNT,FRONT RIGHT 71C 18.5-22.
41715 MOUNT,REAR 63B/C 18.5"

41717 MOUNT,FRONT RIGHT 63B/C 18.5"
41719 MOUNT,REAR 71B-108B 18.5-22.5
41720 MOUNT,FRONT LEFT 55A 16.0-18.5
41722 MOUNT,FRONT RIGHT 55A 16-18.5
41724 HOUSING,FLYWHEEL 35B 18.5"
41725 HOUSING,FLYWHEEL 38B-42B 18.5"
41726 HOUSING,FLYWHEEL 12C-20B-30B
41727 HOUSING,FLYWHEEL 55A 16.0-18.5
41730 MOUNT,FRONT LEFT 63C 18.5"
41731 BRACKET,PANEL MOUNT 60WID
41732 SPACER,FRONT MOUNT 60WID
41734 PANEL,SG TOP 5-7 WHITE

41735 PANEL,SG SIDE WINDOW 5-7 WHITE
41736 PANEL,SG SIDE PLAIN 5-7 WHITE
41737 PANEL,SG REAR 5-7 WHITE

41738 PANEL,SG FRONT 5-7 WHITE

41744 SKIRT,REAR 18.250 5.0 BCDA

41756 PANEL,SG TOP 11-15 BTD WHITE
41757 PANEL,SG SIDE 11-12.5BTD WIN W
41758 PANEL,SG SIDE 11-15 BTD WHITE
41759 PANEL,SG REAR 11-15 BTD WHITE
41760 PANEL,SG FRONT 11-15 BTD WHITE
41763 PANEL,SG SIDE 15.0 BTDB WIN WH
41768 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY

41774 HARNESS,GENSET 60.0 WID

41775 HARNESS,PANEL 41777 4 PIN

41776 HARNESS,PANEL 41777 8 PIN

41778 ELBOW,HOSE CONNECTOR 90A

223.00
1,012.90
410.40
736.40
753.00
296.80
60.20
283.10
56.60
72.70
1.80
36.80
139.30
271.30
368.80
188.00
47.40
274.30
244.20
180.60
275.30
411.30
411.30
609.60
625.40
586.50
922.10
333.70
214.00
137.70
463.50
516.10
464.20
455.40
441.20
65.30
486.50
510.80
299.30
224.90
329.20
439.80
500.80
159.20
22.70
52.20
142.40

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



41779 ADAPTER,MANIFOLD TO HEAD W33A
41780 WASHER, TOGGLE SWITCH-CAPT PNL
41781 SWITCH,TOGGLE

41783 HOUSING,FLOWCONTROL 5/8 NPT
41786 SPARE PARTS KIT B 63C,15 BTDB
41787 GASKET SET,UPPER 63C,15.0 BTDB
41788 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 63C,15BTDB
41790 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST 20.0 BEG
41800 PARTLIST 7.6 BTD

41801 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST/INTAKE 55A
41802 KIT,HARDWARE 55A

41803 SPARE PARTS KIT A 55A

41804 SPARE PARTS KIT B 55A

41805 GASKET SET,UPPER 55A

41806 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 55A

41807 HEAD,CYLINDER 55A

41808 STUD,CAMSHAFT BRACKET

41809 INSERT,COMBUSTION 55A

41810 NUT,CAMSHAFT BRACKET 55A
41811 BOLT,CYLINDER HEAD 55A

41812 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT LOWER 55A
41813 GASKET,THERMOSTAT HSG LOWER R2
41814 EYE,LIFTING REAR 55A

41815 PLATE,OIL BAFFLE 55A

41816 COVER,ROCKER INCL GASKET/BAFFL
41817 STUD,ROCKER COVER 55A

41818 GASKET,ROCKER COVER 55A

41819 GASKET,HEAD 55A

41820 GUIDE,VALVE 55A

41821 GUIDE,VALVE 55A

41822 PLUG,OIL

41823 LINER,CYLINDER WHITE 55A

41824 BOLT,MAIN BEARING CAP 55A
41825 TUBE,DIPSTICK 55A

41826 SUMP,OIL 55A

41827 TUBE,DIPSTICK LOWER 55A

41828 RETAINER,PLUG 55A

41829 DIPSTICK 55A

41830 CAP,SUMP 55A

41831 POINTER,TIMING 55A

41832 COVER,TIMING RIGHT 55A

41833 GASKET,TIMING COVER UPPER 55A
41834 INSERT, TIMING COVER 55A

41835 INSERT, TIMING COVER 55A

41836 SEAL,RUBBER-TIMING COVER 55A
41837 INSERT, TIMING COVER 55A

41838 INSERT, TIMING COVER 55A

660.30
4.00
52.00
106.50
1,145.60
420.80
694.90
824.10
28.00
1,360.80
120.70
340.80
1,407.50
492.80
1,138.70
1,693.00
10.30
99.50
3.20
23.90
127.20
8.70
16.80
28.50
252.00
7.30
56.50
235.10
17.70
17.70
7.90
382.00
9.10
26.90
461.00
17.10
6.70
33.50
6.50
6.20
99.70
32.60
3.90
3.90
15.50
2.60
2.60

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



41839 INSERT, TIMING COVER 55A

41840 COVER,TIMING LOWER 55A

41841 CAP,TIMING COVER 55A

41842 SEAL,RUBBER-TIMING COVER 55A
41843 SEAL,INDICATOR PIN 55A

41844 SEAL,RUBBER 55A

41845 SEAL,RUBBER 55A

41846 SEAL,RUBBER 55A

41847 PLATE,TIMING 55A

41848 SEAL,RUBBER 55A

41849 SEAL,RUBBER 55A

41850 SEAL,RUBBER 55A

41851 SEAL,RUBBER 55A

41852 SEAL,RUBBER 55A

41853 SEAL,RUBBER 55A

41854 SPACER,TIMING COVER SEAL 55A
41855 JET,OIL 55A

41856 VALVE,OIL JET 55A

41857 SEAL,OIL 55A

41858 LINER,CYLINDER YELLOW 55A
41859 BAFFLE,SUMP 55A

41860 RING,RETAINING PISTON PIN 55A
41861 ROD,CONNECTING 55A

41862 BUSHING,CONNECTING ROD 55A
41865 KEY,WOODRUFF CRANK PULLEY 55A
41866 PULLEY,TIMING BELT CRANKSHAFT
41867 RING,PULLEY-CRANKSHAFT 55A
41868 WASHER,CRANKSHAFT PULLEY 55A
41869 BOLT,TIMING BELT PULLEY 55A
41870 WASHER, TIMING BELT PULLEY 55A
41871 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT 55A

41872 BOLT,CRANKSHAFT PULLEY 55A
41873 PISTON STD 55A

41874 RING SET STD ENGINE SET 55A
41875 VALVE,INTAKE 55A

41876 SEAT,VALVE SPRING UPPER 55A
41877 SPRING,VALVE OUTER 55A

41878 SEAT,VALVE SPRING LOWER 55A
41879 VALVE,EXHAUST 55A

41880 BELT,TIMING 55A

41881 CAMSHAFT 55A

41882 PULLEY,TIMING BELT CAMSHAFT R2
41883 BOLT,CAMSHAFT PULLEY 55A
41884 WASHER,CAMSHAFT PULLEY 55A
41885 TAPPET 55A

41886 CAP,OIL SEAL 55A

41887 TENSIONER,TIMING BELT 55A

3.20
152.10
20.70
23.20
7.40
3.90
23.20
20.30
197.90
4.40
12.50
13.90
7.90
4.40
15.90
8.50
38.80
40.10
19.30
572.00
177.90
3.20
249.00
18.80
6.70
91.50
52.40
2.60
33.50
12.00
664.10
2.60
296.50
1,021.00
52.10
9.10
12.00
5.00
86.10
148.00
803.00
184.40
7.30
10.30
43.50
11.00
156.40

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



41888 SPRING,TENSIONER 55A 7.30

41889 PIN,TENSIONER SPRING 55A 13.10
41890 CLIP,TENSIONER SPRING 55A 5.00
41891 SHIM, TAPPET 4.30MM 55A 10.90
41892 SHIM,TAPPET 4.25MM 55A 10.90
41893 SHIM, TAPPET 4.20MM 55A 10.90
41894 SHIM,TAPPET 4.15MM 55A 10.90
41895 SHIM, TAPPET 4.10MM 55A 10.90
41896 SHIM,TAPPET 4.05MM 55A 10.90
41897 SHIM, TAPPET 4.00MM 55A 10.90
41898 SHIM,TAPPET 3.95MM 55A 10.90
41899 SHIM, TAPPET 3.90MM 55A 10.90
41900 SHIM,TAPPET 3.87MM 55A 10.30
41901 SHIM, TAPPET 3.85MM 55A 10.90
41902 SHIM,TAPPET 3.80MM 55A 10.90
41903 SHIM, TAPPET 3.75MM 55A 10.90
41904 SHIM,TAPPET 3.70MM 55A 10.90
41905 INJECTOR 55A 284.00
41906 NOZZLE,INJECTOR 55A 150.20
41907 GASKET,INJECTOR 55A 16.00
41908 LINE,INJECTOR LEAK-OFF 55A 73.30
41909 LINE,INJECTOR 1 55A 62.20
41910 LINE,INJECTOR 2 55A 62.20
41911 LINE,INJECTOR 3 55A 62.20
41912 LINE,INJECTOR 4 55A 62.20
41913 CLAMP,FUEL LINE 55A 6.70
41914 CLAMP,FUEL LINE 55A 6.70
41915 BOLT,FUEL LINE CLAMP 55A 2.60
41916 CLAMP,FUEL LINE 55A 7.30
41917 CLAMP,FUEL LINE 55A 7.30
41918 NUT,INJECTION PUMP PULLEY 55A 4.40
41919 BRACKET,INJECTION PUMP MOUNT 308.90
41920 PULLEY,INJECTION PUMP DRIVE R2 137.20
41921 BRACKET,INJECTION PUMP SUPPORT 23.20
41922 HOSE,BREATHER 55A 12.50
41924 NUT,INJECTOR 55A 14.30
41925 PUMP,OIL 55A 561.60
41926 PLUG,OIL RELIEF VALVE 55A 15.50
41927 COVER,OIL PUMP 55A 45.80
41928 GEAR,OIL PUMP INNER 55A 55.80
41929 GEAR,OIL PUMP OUTER 55A 61.70
41930 SPRING,OIL RELIEF VALVE 55A 11.30
41931 STRAINER,OIL 55A 65.20
41932 O-RING,OIL ADAPTER 55A 9.10
41933 LINE,OIL COOLER TO BLOCK 55A 101.40
41934 GASKET,OIL LINE TO BLOCK 55A 5.70

41935 COOLER,OIL 55A 683.70

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



41936 SPRING,OIL RELIEF VALVE 55A
41937 O-RING,OIL BYPASS ALARM SWITCH
41938 NIPPLE,OIL ADAPTER 55A

41939 O-RING,OIL COOLER 55A

41940 PUMP,FRESH WATER INCL GASKET
41941 GASKET,FRESH WATER PUMP COVER
41942 FLANGE,IDLER PULLEY 55A

41943 COVER,FRESH WATER PUMP 55A
41944 GASKET,FRESH WATER PUMP 55A
41945 BRACKET,IDLER PULLEY ASSY 55A
41946 PULLEY,IDLER 55A

41947 SHAFT,IDLER PULLEY W/BEARING
41948 LINE,OIL COOLER WATER IN 55A
41949 GASKET,OIL COOLER LINES 55A
41950 BEARING SET,ROD STD 55A

41951 BEARING SET,ROD 0.25 55A

41952 BEARING SET,ROD 0.50 55A

41953 BEARING SET,ROD 0.75 55A

41954 THRUSTWASHER SET STD 55A
41955 THRUSTWASHER SET US 55A

41956 BEARING SET,MAIN STD 55A

41957 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.25 55A
41958 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.50 55A
41959 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.75 55A
41960 O-RING,OIL ADAPTER 55A

41961 O-RING,OIL COOLER 55A

41962 O-RING,OIL COOLER 55A

41963 NUT,OIL ADAPTER NIPPLE 55A
41964 HOUSING,OIL FILTER 55A

41965 SWITCH,OIL BYPASS ALARM 55A
41966 O-RING

41967 O-RING,OIL PUMP 55A

41968 STUD,TORX OIL ADAPTER TO BLOCK
41969 STUD,TORX OIL LINE TO BLOCK
41971 FILTER,FUEL 55A

41972 CONNECTOR,OIL ADAPTER TO BLOCK
41974 WIRE,GLOWPLUG CONNECTING 55A
41975 NUT,FLANGE-GLOWPLUG

41976 SCREW,FUEL FILTER BLEED 55A
41977 O-RING,FUEL FILTER BLEED 55A
41978 TOOL, TAPPET REMOVER 55A
41983 HEATER,BLOCK 400W 120VAC
41995 BRACKET,STOP CABLE BENETEAU
42000 PARTLIST 71C,20.0 BEDA

42018 PULLEY,ALTNR 90AMP 42B

42019 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT 42B MOORINGS
42020 GASKET,SUMP 4.5 BCGT

7.30
5.00
23.90
11.30
243.60
14.00
25.50
74.50
9.00
182.40
44.70
124.50
49.40
8.70
199.80
168.70
168.70
187.20
67.20
104.90
226.30
271.20
271.20
292.40
6.70
10.30
11.30
7.90
880.40
126.80
9.80
6.50
6.20
4.40
245.90
23.20
29.20
3.20
17.90
3.20
261.00
76.90
15.40
28.00
293.20
179.90
42.50

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



42023 BRACKET,WATER PUMP ADJUST
42029 MANIFOLD KIT,EXHAUST W33A
42030 MOUNT,REAR LEFT 14.56-16-18.5
42032 MOUNT,REAR RIGHT 14.56-16-18.5
42034 MOUNT,FRONT LEFT

42035 MOUNT,FRONT RIGHT

42036 BRACKET,ALTNR 90A 42B MOORINGS

42039 WASHER,BANJO M14

42041 BELT,ALTERNATOR MATCHED PAIR
42042 GASKET,THERMOSTAT 60 BED
42043 THERMOSTAT

42046 INJECTOR

42048 GASKET,MANIFOLD REAR 60 BED
42049 GASKET,MANIFOLD FRONT 60 BED
42050 ZINC 1/2 NPT x 2 EXH MANIFOLD
42051 EXCHANGER,HEAT 60 BED
42052 ZINC 3/8 NPT x 2

42053 CAP,EXCHANGER 4IN

42054 GASKET,EXCHANGER 4 IN

42055 CAP,EXCHANGER 4 IN W/TUBE
42056 GASKET,EXCHANGER 4 IN W/HOLE
42057 PUMP,SEA WATER

42058 KIT,WATER PUMP 42057

42059 IMPELLER KIT 42057 PUMP
42060 SPARE PARTS KIT B 35.0 WID
42061 KIT,HARDWARE CENTURY

42062 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 35 WID
42063 BALL,FUEL FILTER BLEED

42066 FAN,ALTERNATOR 42065

42076 MANIFOLD,INTAKE 4.5-9.6 BCGT
42079 ELBOW,WATER INLET

42101 BLOCK,LOWER SL FROM U1051
42102 STUD,SUMP SL FROM U1007
42103 BOLT,SUMP SL FROM U1007
42104 BOLT,SUMP SL FROM U1007
42105 COVER,TIMING SL FROM U1049
42106 CAPSCREW M 8x75 JIS-FLANGE
42107 DAMPER HSW450-630

42110 SUMP,OIL

42111 MOTOR,STARTER 24 VOLT

42112 SOLENOID,FUEL 12VDC UNGROUNDED
42113 SOLENOID,FUEL 24VDC UNGROUNDED

42122 HOSE,MANIFOLD TO THERMOSTAT
42123 CATALYST ASSEMBLY 4.5 BCG
42124 HOSE,MANIFOLD TO EXCHANGER
42126 ELBOW 3/8NPT x 3/4 HOSE 180DEG
42128 ELBOW,FRESH WATER PUMP INLET

39.80
1,034.80
238.60
186.00
68.50
85.60
406.40
10.10
98.50
10.00
72.80
445.80
13.00
14.70
27.30
1,019.00
15.80
43.90
13.30
77.10
18.10
687.80
167.70
49.00
1,647.10
176.70
771.10
4.40
18.10
164.20
63.60
1,094.30
4.30
3.90
7.90
779.80
3.60
872.00
308.60
1,895.00
1,107.20
893.90
17.70
299.40
51.10
45.00
122.60

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



42130 SENSOR,MANIFOLD ABSOLUTE PRESS
42135 ACTUATOR,ROTARY

42146 SILENCER,INTAKE 90A FOUR

42147 GASKET,WATER INLET

42148 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST 6BG1

42153 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST 55B FRONT
42155 GASKET,MANIFOLD TO FLANGE 55B
42156 METER,VOLT 24VDC NEG GND TELFX
42157 METER,OIL PRESS 80PSI 24V TELF
42158 METER,WATER TEMP 240F 24V TELE
42159 METER,HOUR 10-32VDC TELEFLEX
42160 SENDER,DUAL,OIL PRESS 80PSI
42161 SENDER,OIL PRESS 80PSI 24V TEL
42162 PANEL,GENSET CTL BTD,BED 24V
42171 PANEL,BOX & HARNESS 15 BTDB24V
42174 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST 4.5 BCG

42175 PUMP,SEA WATER

42181 BRACKET,COMPRESSOR 55B

42183 METER,HOUR 12/24VDC VDO
42186 STUD M 8x28 DIN 939

42188 MOUNT,FRONT 22.5 IN 4/6BG1
42190 PUMP,ELECTRONIC FUEL

42193 HOSE,EXCHANGER TO BLOCK

42194 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST

42198 SENSOR,TEMPERATURE

42201 ROTOR,DISTRIBUTOR

42209 EXCHANGER,HEAT

42216 TUBE,FRESH WATER 4.75"LG

42217 LINE,MAINIFOLD BLEED 55B

42218 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST 55B

42219 GEAR,RING 3.8 BCDT

42221 INJECTOR,FUEL PURPLE

42222 CONNECTOR,FUEL INJECTOR

42223 BUSHING,ISOLATOR 60.0 WID
42224 PLATE,ISOLATOR 60.0 WID

42225 SPACER

42228 HOUSING, THERMOSTAT

42232 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 20AMP 2POLE-IP
42235 MOUNT,FRONT

42236 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 40AMP 2POLE-IP
42251 MOUNT,REAR 9.6 BCGT

42252 GASKET,EXHAUST MANIFOLD

42253 DUCT,AIR INLET-CTRL PANEL BOX
42254 ELEMENT,PUMP DELIVERY 3.8 BCDT
42257 ELBOW 3/8NPT x 3/4 HOSE

42258 ELBOW 3/8NPT x 3/4 HOSE

42260 GASKET,THERMOSTAT HSG-MANIFOLD

152.40
586.30
152.50
4.00
3,858.50
971.60
18.40
59.50
59.50
59.50
130.90
92.40
133.70
454.70
965.80
258.40
534.00
981.50
182.00
2.40
141.10
343.90
24.70
3,844.60
57.70
118.50
1,626.50
28.20
26.00
859.00
538.90
242.60
51.20
89.40
89.90
5.10
77.80
103.30
205.70
176.60
127.00
13.60
10.90
712.30
47.40
21.00
3.70

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



42264 CLAMP,EXCHANGER 2"

42265 PANEL,PLATE REMOTE CTL BCGTE
42271 CAP,OIL FILL

42273 DIPSTICK 4.5-9.6 BCGT

42277 ADAPTER,OIL FILTER

42281 BRACKET,WATER PUMP

42282 HOUSING, THERMOSTAT

42285 ADAPTER M22x1.5MALE TO 3/8NPTF
42286 MANUAL,OPERATOR 55B/C

42287 BRACKET,MAP SENSOR-RELAYS
42290 BRACKET,IGNITION COIL

42293 PLATE,FRONT MOUNT

42294 PLATE,REAR MOUNT

42295 STRAP,ADJUSTING

42296 LOCKWASHER M 7 DIN 127

42297 BRACKET,COMPRESSOR

42302 SPACER

42303 WASHER,ISOLATOR REBOUND
42304 GASKET,EXHAUST ELBOW TO MANIF
42307 PAINT,WHITE AEROSOL CAN

42308 PLATE, THROTTLE

42309 TAB,INJECTOR RETAINING

42311 GASKET,THROTTLE BODY TO MANIF
42329 NUT,BREAKER BOX 1"

42330 NIPPLE,BREAKER BOX 1" STEEL
42332 PULLEY,ALTERNATOR 90 AMP
42333 WIRE,GEN TO BRKR WHITE 12GA
42336 REGULATOR,VOLTAGE BE UVRS8
42338 FUSE 6.3A UVR8 REGULATOR
42339 GASKET,ROCKER COVER SCREW
42340 WIRE,GEN TO BRKR BLACK 10GA
42343 THERMOSTAT 180F 5-7 SBCG
42345 WIRE,GEN TO BRKR WHITE 14GA
42358 BRACKET,ALTNR 72-190A

42366 SPACER

42367 BRACKET,SOLENOID-UNGND GENSET
42368 PULLEY,ALTERNATOR 135-190AMP
42371 PANEL,BOX & HARN 20-25BEDR24V
42372 HARNESS,GENSET 5.0 BCDR

42374 MOUNT,REAR 4.5 BCGT

42375 MOUNT,REAR 7.2 BCGT

42376 DIVIDER,CONTROL BOX 42379
42377 DIVIDER,CONTROL BOX 42379
42384 GUARD,BELT 4.5-9.6 BCGTE

42388 METER,HOUR 12-24VDC RECT TELFX
42392 SPACER

42409 SCREW M 6x20 DIN 965 FH,PHILLI

7.70
57.80
68.00
37.90

109.90
254.60
214.60
14.00
28.00
12.40
49.00
64.20
100.80
29.30
0.30
792.90
37.50

1.10
10.10
31.80
25.20

6.20

5.10
14.10
36.40

916.80

8.70

1,515.40

5.20

3.00

9.10
22.70

8.20

159.00
24.50
79.60

507.20

1,328.80

119.60

181.00

128.00
15.40

8.70
62.30
71.80
20.90

0.50

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



42410 NUT,FUEL FILTER

42414 ADAPTER,OIL FILTER BCGT

42417 COVER,ALTERNATOR BT-8

42421 BRACKET,IDLER PULLEY 4.5 BCGA
42431 GASKET,OIL FILL CAP

42436 PANEL,PLATE REMOTE CTL BCGTC
42441 CAPSCREW,INJ PMP SUPPORT 71C
42442 O-RING,FUEL SOLENOID 71C

42443 REGULATOR,FUEL PRESSURE
42445 HOUSING,FLAME ARRESTOR
42447 HARNESS,GEN PANEL 42448
42448 PANEL,GENSET START-STOP BAYLNR
42482 PANEL,BOX & HARNESS 5.0 BCDR
42484 PANEL,GENSET CONTROL BCGTE
42486 SWITCH,TOGGLE,2 CIRC,CTL PNL
42488 DISTRIBUTOR 4.5-9.6 BCGT

42491 ISOLATOR,GEN 404 LB WHITE
42495 FUSE 2A,250V

42496 BLOCK,TERMINAL 6 POS 15A
42497 JUMPER, TERMINAL BLOCK 15 AMP
42498 MARKER,TERMINAL BLOCK 42496
42499 LED,RED 12VDC

42520 COIL,IGNITION 4.5-9.6 BCGT

42522 BUSHING,DIPSTICK TUBE 4.5 BCG
42524 O-RING 3/8 D x 1/16

42528 SEAL,CONNECTOR 42527 TO 42420
42543 GUIDE,SG PANEL

42577 BRACKET,BELT GUARD BCGT TOP
42578 BRACKET,BELT GUARD BCGT RIGHT
42579 BRACKET,BELT GUARD BCGT LEFT
42581 SILENCER,INTAKE 20-25 BED
42582 SILENCER,INTAKE 32.0 BEDA
42583 WIRE,GEN TO BRKR BLACK 10GA
42584 SCREEN,FLAME ARRESTOR

42589 PANEL,SG REAR 20-32 BEDA WHITE
42590 SILENCER KIT,TUNED 20-25 BED
42592 HOSE 1-3/4 IN WIRE INSERTED
42594 SILENCER KIT,TUNED 32 BEDA
42595 MANUAL,OPERATOR 4.5 BCGTE
42596 ROD,THREADED-ROTOR THRU
42598 SCREW M 8x20 DIN 7991

42611 HOSE,OIL

42612 HOSE,OIL

42613 BRACKET,TUNED HOSE 32 BEDA
42614 BRACKET,TUNED SILENCER HOSE
42616 ELBOW,MALE 1/8NPTx0.17 ID HOSE
42617 TEE 3/16x3/16x3/16 TUBING

39.90
126.30
61.40
9.20
2.70
67.00
16.50
13.60
439.10
77.60
33.80
252.20
386.70
1,529.50
18.20
1,282.30
501.00
0.90
7.10
0.80
2.60
20.20
421.40
8.30
0.60
3.60
3.40
7.80
7.80
7.80
87.30
169.40
9.00
22.70
380.50
219.90
1.50
317.70
28.00
9.00
0.90
50.70
34.50
18.40
23.50
3.60
4.20

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



42618 HARNESS,GENSET 4.5 BCGTE

42620 PANEL,REMOTE CTL 24V W/HARNESS

42621 RESISTOR 620 OHM

42624 PULLEY,ALTNR 90A MOT 82B
42625 THROTTLE BODY 3600 RPM

42626 WIRE,GEN TO BRKR BLACK 8GA
42627 SPARE PARTS KIT A 90A FOUR
42628 WASHER,INSTRUMENT PANEL
42629 CLAMP,FUEL REGULATOR

42630 HANDLE,SOUND GUARD PANEL
42632 CAPSCREW M 5x20 DIN 912
42634 RIVET,POP 1/8DIA,.375-.50TK SS
42638 CORNER,SG PANEL BLACK

42639 LABEL,START-STOP BCGTE

42646 SPARKPLUG 12 PACK 33805
42649 SPARKPLUG 12 PACK 38568
42650 CONTACT SET 12 PACK 35740
42651 CONTACT SET 12 PACK 37929
42652 CONTACT SET 12 PACK 288701
42653 ROTOR,DISTR 12 PACK 34093
42654 ROTOR,DISTR 12 PACK 42201
42655 ROTOR,DISTR 12 PACK 288702
42657 CONDENSER,DISTR 12 PACK 35681
42658 CONDENSER,DISTR 12 PACK 37975
42659 CONTACT SET 12 PACK 288700
42662 ELBOW,INJ EXH SUB-ASSY BCGT
42663 PLUG M18x1.5 SOCKET HD w/SEAL
42668 ADAPTER,MALE 7/16-24x3/8 HOSE
42669 ADAPTER 1/8 BSPT TO 1/4 NPT
42670 THROTTLE BODY SUB-ASSY 3600
42671 ELBOW,MALE 1/8NPTx5/16 HOSE
42672 ELBOW,MALE 1/4NPTx3/8 HOSE
42673 SCREW M 3.5x16 DIN 7976

42674 COMPRESSOR KIT 38B-42B FIELD
42678 HOSE 3/8 IN FUEL ISO 7840-A1
42680 HOSE 5/16 IN FUEL ISO 7840-A1
42681 BRACKET,FUEL PUMP 4.5 BCGT
42682 BRACKET,FUEL FILTER 4.5 BCGT
42688 GASKET,ROCKER COVER 4-9 BCGT
42689 STUD M 6x20 DIN 939

42692 CAPSCREW M 2x 6 DIN 912

42693 JUMPER,LUG-AC BREAKER

42696 BREAKER,CIRCUIT S0AMP 2POLE-IP
42697 WIRE,SPARKPLUG 1 20.0 BEG
42698 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 50AMP 2 POLE
42699 WIRE,SPARKPLUG 2 20.0 BEG
42700 WIRE,SPARKPLUG 3 20.0 BEG

321.80
325.00
0.40
373.00
200.90
30.60
525.60
1.40
21.40
8.70
0.50
0.60
4.60
2.30
72.30
93.40
193.10
486.00
345.50
713.00
1,350.50
259.70
589.80
586.20
253.10
863.80
21.70
17.90
12.60
1,956.70
14.60
7.10
0.50
843.50
0.50
0.40
16.80
18.40
25.00
4.20
0.60
1.10
114.20
45.00
78.30
59.20
59.20

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



42701 WIRE,SPARKPLUG 4 20.0 BEG
42702 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 100AMP 2 POLE
42703 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 150AMP 2 POLE
42704 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 20AMP 2 POLE
42705 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 25AMP 2 POLE
42706 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 30AMP 2 POLE
42707 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 35AMP 2 POLE
42708 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 40AMP 2 POLE
42709 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 60AMP 2 POLE
42710 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 70AMP 2 POLE
42711 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 90AMP 2 POLE
42712 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 15AMP 2POLE-IP
42713 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 25AMP 2POLE-IP
42714 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 30AMP 2POLE-IP
42715 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 35AMP 2POLE-IP
42716 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 50AMP 2POLE-IP
42717 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 60AMP 2POLE-IP
42718 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 70AMP 2POLE-IP
42724 ELBOW,INJECTED EXHAUST BCGT
42726 ADAPTER,CARBURETOR TO MANIFOLD
42732 JET,CARBURETOR 4.5 BCGTC
42735 PANEL,GENSET CONTROL BCGTC
42736 ROD,THREADED-ROTOR THRU
42737 BRACKET,LIFT PUMP & GASDENSER
42738 VALVE,FUEL SYSTEM TEST 1/8NPT
42739 HOSE,EXCHANGER TO MANIFOLD
42742 HOSE,HEATER BYPASS 12C,208,30B
42743 TUBE,HEATER BYPASS 12C-30B
42745 PULLEY,ALTERNATOR

42748 SENSOR,AIR 4.5-9.6 BCGTE

42749 SENSOR,WATER 4.5-9.6 BCGTE
42770 STUD M10x150

42771 PULLEY,GOVERNOR

42773 BRACKET,ACTUATOR HOLD DOWN
42774 PULLEY,SEA WATER PUMP 4.5BCGB
42775 LABEL,AC WIRING BCGT 1PH
42780 BUSHING,SG BASE

42781 PLATE,COVER PANEL 42735 HOLE
42782 GROMMET,SG BASE

42783 DRIPTRAY,GENSET BCGT

42784 LOCKWASHER 8 EXT TOOTH BRONZE
42785 WASHER M18 DIN 433 BRASS/CHRME
42787 TUBE,DIPSTICK-OPTNL 55B

42788 ADAPTER,DIPSTICK TUBE 55B
42790 BELT,WATER PUMP BCGT

42794 ELBOW,MALE 1/4NPTx1/2 HOSE
42795 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT 4.5 BCGT

59.20
101.00
546.70

78.30

78.30

78.30

78.30
176.60
104.80
104.80
104.80
103.30
222.00
103.30
237.70
194.80
114.20
114.20
142.30

71.10

31.20
825.90

9.80
111.60
5.80

25.40

17.70
241.40
403.90

63.40

50.90

14.80

94.60

8.90
86.50
6.30
2.00
3.20
13.00
35.60
0.20
6.80

85.40

60.50

13.40

6.70

67.80

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



42796 PLUG,CARBURETOR IDLE MIX SCREW
42797 PULLEY,FRESH WATER PUMP
42798 BELT,GOVERNOR BCGT

42799 CONNECTOR,MALE M10x1x5/16HOSE
42800 NUT,FRESH WATER PUMP 4.5 BCGT
42803 BRACKET,SHIFT HSW450D

42806 PLUG,NYLON 1.187 HOLE,BLACK
42809 DUCT,AIR IN SG BCGT WHITE
42810 ISOLATOR,GENSET

42811 HOSE,SUMP DRAIN 4.5 BCGT
42815 ELBOW,EXHAUST OUTLET 4-9 BCGT
42816 SCREW 8-32x1/2 SS FLAT PHIL HD
42817 FILTER,FUEL

42819 SCREW 4-40x5/16 SS PHIL PAN HD
42821 SPACER

42823 COVER,ROCKER 4.5-9.6 BCGTC
42825 LINE,LIFT PUMP TO CARBURETOR
42828 STUD M 5x20 FULLY THREADED
42830 BRACKET,BELT GUARD BCGTC BOTTM
42831 BRACKET,BELT GUARD BCGTC TOP
42832 MANUAL,OPERATOR 4.5-9.6 BCGTC
42833 CAPSCREW M 5x45 DIN 912

42835 SPACER,ALTERNATOR MOUNT
42847 ALTERNATOR KIT 51A RETROFIT
42848 ALTERNATOR 12VDC, 51A M3-20B
42849 LABEL,START-STOP-ON BCGTC
42851 TERMINAL-DIODE ASSY BCGTC
42853 PANEL,SG REAR 4-9 BCGT WHITE
42854 PANEL,SG SIDE 4-9 BCGT WHITE
42855 PANEL,SG TOP 4-9 BCGT WHITE
42856 PANEL,SG FRONT 4-9 BCGT WHITE
42858 WIRE,START SWITCH BCGT REM PNL
42859 WIRE,STOP SWITCH BCGT REM PNL
42865 GASDENSER & LIFT PMP ASSY BCGT
42870 HARNESS,GENSET 4.5 BCGTC
42871 MANUAL,OPERATOR 5.0 BCDB
42874 BRACKET,PANEL MTG 9.6 BCGT
42875 SCREW 6-32x1/4 PHIL PAN SEMS
42888 CAPSCREW M 6x80 DIN 912

42891 CAPSCREW M 6x20 W/LW-FW
42892 HARNESS,GENSET 8-12.5 BTD 2REL
42893 LAMP,GAUGE 12VDC W/HOLDER
42894 PIN,CRANKSHAFT TO PULLEY
42896 PLUG 1/8 NPT SOCKET BRASS
42897 CAPSCREW M 5x 6 DIN 933

42898 GUARD,CIRCUIT BREAKER HANDLE
42900 SILENCER KIT 38B-42B UPGRADE

3.40
66.00
14.00
13.30
16.00

122.20
0.50
129.10
30.10
29.70
54.30
0.30
148.20
0.30
8.00
219.30
103.20
22.30

4.20

4.20
28.00

0.60
64.10

621.80
601.70

3.00

13.00
719.20
403.10
404.90
730.40

2.60

6.40

764.60
211.20

28.00

41.90

0.40

2.00

1.20

148.90

3.10

7.20

2.30

1.20
26.00

384.10

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



42909 CONNECTOR,BOX 1 DIA

42912 CAP,VINYL

42916 SCREW 10-16x3/4 TAPNG HEX TEK
42917 CLAMP,FLEX-CONDUIT .413-.500
42918 ROD,THREADED-ROTOR THRU
42923 PUMP,LIFT 3.8 BCDT

42926 ELBOW,MALE 1/4NPTx1/2 HOSE
42934 HOSE,EXCHANGER TO COOLER BCGTC
42936 COMPRESSORKIT 42B FIELD FRONT
42941 SPARE PARTS KIT A 4-9 BCGTC
42942 SPARE PARTS KIT B 4-9 BCGTC
42943 GASKET SET,UPPER 4.5-9.6 BCGTC
42944 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 4-9 BCGTC
42945 PLUG 1/16 BSPT

42946 WASHER,CYLINDER HEAD BOLT
42947 COVER,TIMING BELT ACCESS
42948 NUT,ROCKER ADJUST

42949 GUIDE,VALVE EXHAUST 0.05
42950 GUIDE,VALVE EXHAUST 0.25
42951 GUIDE,VALVE EXHAUST 0.50
42953 BOLT,OIL PUMP GEAR

42954 WASHER,CAMSHAFT TIMING PULLEY
42955 GUIDE,VALVE INTAKE 0.05

42956 GUIDE,VALVE INTAKE 0.25

42957 GUIDE,VALVE INTAKE 0.50

42958 PLUNGER,OIL RELIEF VALVE

42959 SPRING,OIL RELIEF VALVE

42960 SEAL,OIL-ROCKER COVER

42961 WASHER,ROCKER SHAFT

42962 SEAT,VALVE SPRING UPPER

42963 NUT,OIL PUMP PULLEY

42964 BOLT,FLYWHEEL

42965 SEAT,VALVE SPRING LOWER
42966 GASKET,TIMING BELT COVER
42967 GASKET,TIMING BELT COVER
42968 BOLT,CYLINDER HEAD

42969 GASKET,OIL PUMP

42970 COVER,BALANCE SHAFT REAR
42971 ROCKER

42972 GEAR,OIL PUMP DRIVE

42973 GEAR,OIL PUMP

42975 WASHER,ROCKER COVER SCREW
42976 FLANGE,OIL SEAL REAR CRANK
42977 SCREW,ROCKER ADJUSTING
42978 VALVE,INTAKE

42979 VALVE,EXHAUST

42980 BOLT,CRANKSHAFT PULLEY

10.80
0.30
0.40
0.60
8.40

429.80

16.00

14.20
5.60

272.90
893.40
222.70
418.10
4.40
5.40
8.90
2.70

25.70

25.70

25.70
4.30
3.80

25.70

25.70

25.70

19.60
2.50
3.60
4.10
8.80
3.20
6.40
6.30
2.90
4.10

11.20

20.90

10.30

80.00

93.20

93.20
3.20

45.00

10.90

44.20

55.40

24.70

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



42981 DOWEL

42982 SEAT,VALVE INTAKE 0.30

42983 SEAT,VALVE INTAKE 0.60

42985 GASKET, TIMING BELT COVER
42987 PLATE,CAMSHAFT THRUST
42988 GASKET,TIMING BELT COVER
42989 COVER,TIMING BELT LOWER
42990 TENSIONER,TIMING BELT

42991 CLAMP,SPARKPLUG WIRE

42992 BOLT,ROCKER SHAFT

42993 WASHER,ROCKER SHAFT BOLT
42994 SHAFT,ROCKER

42995 BOLT,ROCKER SHAFT W/WASHER
42996 FLANGE,CRANKSHAFT TIMNG PULLEY
42997 CASE,TIMING

42998 CLAMP,SPARKPLUG WIRE

42999 SPRING,VALVE

43000 SEAT,VALVE EXHAUST 0.30
43001 SEAT,VALVE EXHAUST 0.60
43002 BEARING,BALANCE SHAFT FRONT
43003 BEARING,BALANCE SHAFT REAR
43004 RETAINER,OIL RELIEF VALVE
43005 GASKET,FRESH WATER PUMP
43007 COVER,TIMING BELT UPPER
43008 PULLEY,CAMSHAFT TIMING BELT
43009 SPRING,TENSIONER

43010 PISTON STD

43011 PIN,CAMSHAFT

43012 PISTON 0.50

43013 PISTON 1.00

43014 RING SET STD ENGINE SET
43015 RING SET 0.50 ENGINE SET
43016 RING SET 1.00 ENGINE SET
43017 SEAL,OIL CAMSHAFT

43018 SEAL,OIL PUMP

43019 COVER,TIMING BELT TOP REAR
43021 PULLEY,OIL PUMP

43022 PUMP,OIL

43023 CAMSHAFT

43024 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT TIMING BELT
43025 BOLT,CONNECTING ROD

43027 GASKET,BALANCE SHAFT COVER
43029 GASKET,HEAD

43030 GASKET, TIMING CASE TO BLOCK
43031 COVER,TIMING BELT TOP

43032 ROD,CONNECTING

43033 NUT,CONNECTING ROD BOLT

5.20
70.70
70.70
3.60
37.70
3.60
62.70
134.40
7.20
17.20
3.20
187.60
7.60
5.30
193.90
6.80
9.90
70.70
70.70
38.10
50.80
6.70
5.90
55.20
136.40
8.80
141.80
4.90
127.80
127.80
290.30
290.30
290.30
16.20
23.40
78.30
177.80
331.10
498.70

255.10

6.70

4.80
92.60
14.60
30.50

298.70
3.40

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



43035 CAPACITOR,BC 16MFD

43036 BELT,TIMING

43037 THRUSTWASHER SET STD

43038 BEARING,MAIN BROWN

43039 BEARING,MAIN COLORLESS

43040 BEARING,MAIN BLUE

43041 BEARING,MAIN YELLOW

43042 BEARING,MAIN GREEN

43043 BEARING,ROD BROWN

43044 BEARING,ROD COLORLESS

43045 BEARING,ROD BLUE

43046 SEAL,OIL

43047 SHAFT,BALANCE

43048 SEAL,OIL

43049 O-RING,DISTRIBUTOR

43050 ROTOR,DISTRIBUTOR

43051 SCREW SET,DISTRIBUTOR

43052 BREAKER,DISTRIBUTOR

43053 IGNITER KIT,DISTRIBUTOR

43054 MODULE,DISTRIBUTOR PICKUP
43055 ROTOR,DISTRIBUTOR IGNITER SIG
43056 COVER,DISTRIBUTOR

43057 MODULE,DISTRIBUTOR VACUUM ADV
43058 CABLE,DISTRIBUTOR

43059 CAP,DISTRIBUTOR

43060 WIRE SET,SPARKPLUG & COIL
43062 CAPSCREW M 6x25 JIS W/WASHER
43063 CAPSCREW M 6x35 JIS W/WASHER
43064 CAPSCREW M 6x14 JIS-FLANGE
43065 CAPSCREW M 6x18 JIS 7 W/LW
43066 CAPSCREW M 6x30JIS 7 W/LW
43067 WASHER, TENSIONER

43068 PIN,SPRING

43069 RING,RETAINING

43070 DOWEL,TUBULAR

43071 SPARKPLUG

43072 SPARE PARTS KIT A 4-9 BCGTE
43073 SPARE PARTS KIT B 4-9 BCGTE
43074 GASKET SET,UPPER 4.5-9.6 BCGTE
43075 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 4-9 BCGTE
43079 FILTER,AIR

43080 PREFLEX 1/4x1/4

43081 PULLEY,ALTNR 90A 2 GR 55B
43082 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT 3 GR 55B
43084 HOUSING,FLYWHEEL BCGTC
43086 TERMINAL,BATTERY CHARGER OUT
43088 MICROCONTROLLER,EFI PROGRAMMED

54.70
110.80
10.70
29.20
28.00
37.50
28.00
37.50
22.30
21.40
21.40
58.90
360.00
23.70
6.70
70.70
15.30
167.60
752.00
116.30
44.10
14.90
87.00
43.60
65.00
129.10
2.50
2.50
2.10
2.60
3.20
3.60
2.70
2.10
4.80
8.20
266.20
888.70
222.20
420.30
52.40
0.70
174.00
572.40
210.00
3.70
48.80

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



43093 STUD 1/4NC x 1 FULL THREAD
43094 RIVET,POP 1/8DIA,.275-.35TK SS
43096 CHARGER,BATTERY NBC17

43097 HOUSING,FLYWHEEL

43098 STATOR BC-4.5KW FR S/N 31024
43099 STATOR BC-6.5KW FROM S/N 31019
43104 KEEPER,DRAW LATCH

43107 HANDLE,DRAW LATCH

43114 LINE,GASDENSER TO LIFT PUMP
43116 CAPSCREW M10x70 DIN 7991 304SS
43124 PUMP,LIFT 12VDC GAS-BCGTC
43125 GASDENSER,BCGTC

43133 TOOL,PILOT-BC 4.5-6.5 ASSEMBLY
43134 TOOL,PILOT BT 8 ASSEMBLY

43135 TOOL,PILOT-BT 10-15 ASSEMBLY
43138 LOCKWASHER M10 DIN 127B 304SS
43139 NUT M10 DIN 934 304SS

43147 ALTERNATOR 12VDC, 50A 8-15 BEG
43153 GASKET,SUMP LEFT 63C

43154 GASKET,SUMP RIGHT 63C

43155 SCREW,BLEED FUEL FILTER 63C
43156 O-RING,FUEL FILTER BLEED 63C
43158 CAP,OIL FILL 63C

43159 STIFFENER,SUMP FRONT LEFT 63C
43160 STIFFENER,SUMP FRONT RIGHT 63C
43161 STIFFENER,SUMP REAR LEFT 63C
43162 STIFFENER,SUMP REAR RIGHT 63C
43163 COVER,TIMING 63C

43164 POINTER,TIMING 63C

43165 SLINGER,CRANKSHAFT 63C

43166 BOLT,CRANKSHAFT PULLEY 63C
43167 WASHER,CRANKSHAFT PULLEY 63C
43168 ROCKER 63C

43170 PUMP,OIL 63C

43171 COVER,OIL PUMP 63C

43172 SHAFT,OIL PUMP 63C

43173 STRAINER,OIL 63C

43175 HOSE,BREATHER 63C

43176 PLUG,OIL RELIEF VALVE 63C

43177 DOWEL,OIL PUMP 63C

43178 GEAR,OIL PUMP DRIVE 63C

43179 PLUNGER,OIL RELIEF VALVE 63C
43180 GASKET,HEAD 63C

43181 GASKET,CRANKSHAFT OIL SEAL HSG
43183 PUMP,INJECTION 63C

43184 HOUSING,FUEL FILTER 63C

43185 PISTON STD 63C

0.30
2.20
352.60
629.10
1,555.80
2,574.00
6.10
9.50
16.80
3.40
165.60
403.70
299.40
285.80
637.10
0.60
7.70
375.10
17.50
11.50
1.90
0.40
3.40
2.40
2.70
2.20
1.40
93.10
0.90
1.50
7.60
4.50
23.70
215.00
9.30
71.60
12.80
2.00
4.90
2.20
34.10
6.10
43.80
5.70
1,946.90
41.60
117.50

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



43186 PISTON 0.50 63C

43187 PISTON 1.00 63C

43188 RING SET STD 63C

43189 RING SET 0.50 63C

43190 RING SET 1.00 63C

43191 BEARING SET,ROD STD 63C

43192 BEARING SET,ROD 0.25 63C

43193 BEARING SET,ROD 0.50 63C

43194 BEARING SET,ROD 0.75 63C

43195 BEARING SET,ROD 1.00 63C

43197 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.25 63C
43198 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.50 63C
43199 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.75 63C
43200 BEARING SET,MAIN 1.00 63C
43201 THRUSTWASHER SET STD 63C
43202 THRUSTWASHER SET 0.25 63C
43203 THRUSTWASHER SET 0.50 63C
43204 THRUSTWASHER SET 0.75 63C
43205 THRUSTWASHER SET 1.00 63C
43207 SUMP,OIL 63C

43209 GEAR,INJECTION PUMP 63C

43210 INSERT,COMBUSTION 63C

43211 INJECTOR 63C

43223 GROMMET,SG BASE-EXHAUST ELB 3"
43228 LEVER,THROTTLE 3.8 BCDT

43230 LINE,LIFT PUMP TO FILTER 3.8
43240 SHUTDOWN,OVERSPEED BCGTC V2
43242 SWITCH,TEMPERATURE 120F
43243 HANDLE,HEAT SINK TO CTL BOX
43246 SPACER,NYLON

43247 TERMINAL-DIODE ASSY BCGTC CHOK
43248 GASKET,PANEL EDGE

43250 SCREW 6-32x3/16 PHIL PAN SS
43257 CAPSCREW M10x65 DIN 7991 304SS
43261 SILENCER KIT 15KW FIELD UPGRAD
43263 SEAL,SOUND GUARD BASE BCGT
43268 MANUAL,INSTALL MARINE ENG/GEN
43270 BASE,SG 5.0 BCD-7.6 BTD

43271 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 125AMP 2 POLE
43274 CAPSCREW M10x140 DIN 931
43282 EXCHANGER,HEAT 4.5-9.6 BCGT
43284 GEAR,RING

43285 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 35AMP BCGTC/E
43286 SCREW 10-32x3-1/2 SS PAN PHILL
43287 GASKET,INTAKE MANIFOLD

43291 CAPSCREW M 6x90 DIN 931

43293 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 20AMP BCGTC/E

139.60
126.00
357.10
357.10
289.20
69.70
88.60
88.60
88.60
88.60
92.90
140.70
154.90
154.90
28.70
42.60
42.60
42.60
42.60
187.10
71.70
25.70
117.60
12.80
102.70
92.70
174.60
58.90
9.00
1.10
8.60
0.30
0.20
4.20
161.80
6.50
17.20
572.50
429.10
11.80
857.60
114.60
237.60
6.30
11.30
1.60
103.30

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



43294 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 30AMP BCGTC/E
43295 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 40AMP BCGTC/E
43306 HOUSING,FLYWHEEL 4/6BG1
43308 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY

43310 KIT,WATER PUMP 12 PACK 34466
43317 MANUAL,SERVCE 71B/C,20BED/BEDA
43329 CAP,PRESSURE 12 PACK 24306
43334 SEPARATOR,OIL MIST BCGTE
43335 COVER,ROCKER 4.5-9.6 BCGTE
43345 SCREW M 5x10 FLANGED HEAD
43357 PANEL,SG FRONT 5 BCD-7.6 BTD
43358 PANEL,SG REAR 5 BCD-7.6 BTD
43359 PANEL,SG SIDE 5 BCD-7.6 BTD
43360 PANEL,SG TOP 5 BCD-7.6 BTD
43374 BRACKET,THROTTLE CABLE

43376 SHUTDOWN KIT,OVERSPD BCGTC V2
43377 MANUAL,SERVICE 55A

43383 PANEL,SG SIDE 8-10 BTD

43384 BASE,SG 8.0-10.0 BTD

43385 PANEL,SG TOP 8-10 BTD

43386 PANEL,SG FRONT 8-10 BTD

43387 PANEL,SG REAR 8-10 BTD

43389 NUT,PILLAR M 8x1.25x1-7/8LG
43400 MANUAL,INSTALL DSL MOBILE GEN
43405 O-RING,OIL FILTER ADAPTER
43407 PLATE,BACK 8.0 BTDA

43409 PLATE,BACK 10-15.0 BTDC

43410 SCREW,THUMB 8-32x3/8 KNURLD SS
43411 COVER,CONTROL BOX 43415
43412 MANIFOLD,INTAKE 4.5-9.6 BCGTC
43414 BRACKET,SHIFT HSW450D 44A
43415 BOX,GENSET CTL PNL 4.5-9.6BCGT
43416 PLATE,BACK

43417 ADAPTER,OIL FILTER BCGTE

43419 PLUG 1/2-20 UNF SOCKET O-RING
43422 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 25 AMP

43423 BRACKET,LIFT PUMP,FILTER 44A
43431 BASE KIT,SG 4.5-9.6 BCGT

43434 HOUSING, THERMOSTAT

43438 ARRESTOR,FLAME ASSY

43440 MANUAL,SERV 38B/42B,11-12.5BTD
43441 BRACKET,THROTTLE 35C

43444 MANUAL,SERV 35B,8.0-10.0 BTD
43445 PANEL,SG SIDE 11-12.5 BTDA
43446 BASE,SG 11-12.5 BTDA

43447 PANEL,SG TOP 11-12.5 BTDA
43448 PANEL,SG FRONT 11-12.5 BTDA

103.30
176.40
1,056.10
1,334.90
1,915.50
44.80
105.90
11.00
163.00
0.30
1,510.00
1,525.80
428.40
548.60
49.00
188.50
44.80
413.00
659.50
2,018.70
1,148.80
1,167.30
17.00
20.80
10.80
172.00
136.20
3.50
18.40
151.80
102.00
73.40
391.90
181.40
2.00
71.70
127.40
425.60
52.50
7.60
44.80
61.20
44.80
445.60
681.30
1,868.70
1,264.00

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



43449 PANEL,SG REAR 11-12.5 BTDA
43480 SCREW 8-32x7/8 SS HEX WASHR HD
43481 STRAINER,OIL PICKUP ASSEMBLY
43482 PLUG,BYPASS 35C,44A

43500 SPARE PARTS KIT A 12.5 BTDAR
43502 MANUAL,OPERATOR 90A

43503 CAM,PUMP 43514

43506 IMPELLER,PUMP 43514

43509 COVER,IMPELLER PUMP 43514
43510 SHAFT,WATER PUMP 43514
43511 GEAR,SEA WATER PUMP DRIVE
43514 PUMP,SEA WATER CENTURY SERIES
43524 COVER,STATOR 4.5 KVA C2-70
43525 COVER,STATOR 7.2 KVA C2-100
43526 COVER,STATOR 9.6 KVA C2-130
43528 KIT,CIRC.BREAKER 4.0 BCD 60HZ
43536 BASE,SG 20-32 BEDA

43537 PANEL,SG FRONT 20-32 BEDA
43538 PANEL,SG REAR 20-32 BEDA
43539 PANEL,SG SIDE 20-32 BEDA
43540 PANEL,SG TOP 20-32 BEDA
43541 AIR DAM ASSY 20-32 BEDA
43544 BELT

43546 HOSE,MANIFOLD TO EXCHANGER
43548 MOUNT,FRONT

43549 STRAP,ADJUSTING

43550 GASKET,HEAD 5.0 BCDB

43551 RING SET STD

43553 RING SET 0.25

43554 RING SET 0.50

43556 PISTON STD

43557 PISTON 0.25

43558 PISTON 0.50

43560 GASKET SET,UPPER 5.0 BCDB
43561 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 5.0 BCDB
43562 SPARE PARTS KIT B 5.0 BCDB
43566 SEAL,RAW WATER PUMP 43514
43567 O-RING

43568 O-RING

43569 RING,RETAINING

43570 O-RING

43574 GASKET,NEOPRENE

43575 GASKET,GENSET HSG AIR IN LOWER
43577 DIPSTICK 4BG1/6BG1

43578 WIRE,ALTNR TO STARTER 4GA 14"
43585 PIN,SPIRAL 3/16x1-1/4

43587 LINE,FUEL RETURN EXTENSION

1,275.50
0.50
134.70
26.00
277.00
28.00
51.70
75.10
213.00
249.40
378.00
819.80
32.60
12.40
14.50
170.60
784.20
796.90
716.40
607.90
732.00
518.00
54.40
52.00
91.80
184.70
208.50
169.30
199.60
199.60
241.90
241.90
241.90
461.00
642.60
1,520.20
50.30
0.90
1.10
27.30
0.80
0.80
19.50
43.30
22.20
2.00
26.90

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



43593 DISTRIBUTOR 8.5 BTGA,12.5 BTG
43595 GOVERNOR,DISTRIBUTOR 43593
43597 CAP,DISTRIBUTOR

43598 ROTOR,DISTRIBUTOR IGNITER SIG
43599 WIRE,DISTRIBUTOR

43600 DISTRIBUTOR 15.0 BTG

43601 GOVERNOR,DISTRIBUTOR 43600
43602 MODULE,DISTRIBUTOR PICKUP
43603 BREAKER,DISTRIBUTOR

43604 HEATSINK,DISTRIBUTOR

43605 SCREW SET,DISTRIBUTOR

43606 IGNITER,DISTRIBUTOR

43607 ROTOR,DISTRIBUTOR 43600
43608 WIRE SET,SPARKPLUG & COIL
43612 THERMOSTAT 160F

43614 RIVET,POP 1/8DIA,.188-.25TK SS
43615 CLAMP,EXCHANGER SUPPORT
43616 GASKET,GENSET HSG AIR IN UPPER
43617 BRACKET,FUSE HOLDER BCGTC
43620 FUSE & HOLDER ASSY BCGTC
43622 HOLDER,FUSE

43623 NUT,LOCKING 5/16-24 NF NYLON
43626 ADAPTER,MANIFOLD TO HEAD
43629 GUARD,CIRCUIT BREAKER HANDLE
43634 FUSE 30A

43636 FUSE & HOLDER ASSY BCGTE
43640 UNION 5/16 COMPRESSION
43649 RECTIFIER 50 AMP BCGTC/E
43650 COMPRESSOR KIT 63C FIELD
43659 RAIL,GENSET

43660 MOUNT,FRONT LEFT

43661 SPACER

43662 RAIL,GENSET

43663 THERMALCOTE #251 1/320Z TUBE
43666 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY 10.0 BTDA
43668 COVER,AIR DAM 20-32 SG

43670 ADAPTER,MANIFOLD TO HEAD
43673 CAPSCREW M 5x12 DIN 933 SS
43674 SCREW,BRASS 12-24x1/2 FILLISTR
43675 KEY,WOODRUFF

43676 ELBOW,EXHAUST OUTLET 3" 45DEG
43679 HOSE,MANIFOLD TO EXCHANGER
43680 PULLEY,FRESH PUMP 2GR W70G
43681 PULLEY,ALTNR 135AMP W70G
43682 BRACKET,ALTNR 135A W70G
43685 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST

43686 CLAMP,EXCHANGER

1,024.00
175.40
70.70
40.10
11.20
938.80
175.40
118.30
104.50
34.10
8.50
980.60
40.70
35.30
9.90
2.20
34.80
32.10
3.40
52.40
30.40
0.30
140.70
30.60
3.60
48.70
4.40
29.70
825.80
58.20
32.20
25.20
49.00
3.20
398.00
34.10
140.70
0.40
0.50
32.80
47.60
31.90
265.00
916.80
256.60
867.90
49.10

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



43688 BOX,CIRCUIT BREAKER

43689 COVER,BREAKER BOX 43688

43694 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY

43705 HOSE,SUMP DRAIN 6BG1

43708 PANEL,SG FRONT 20-32BEDA WHITE
43713 PLENUM,INTAKE SG20-32 INNER
43718 HOSE,EXCHANGER TO PUMP
43720 BOX,CIRCUIT BREAKER

43721 COVER,BREAKER BOX 43720

43722 BOX,CIRCUIT BREAKER

43723 COVER,BREAKER BOX 43722

43724 BOX,CIRCUIT BREAKER

43725 COVER,BREAKER BOX 43724/43727
43726 BOX,CIRCUIT BREAKER

43727 BOX,CIRCUIT BREAKER

43728 HOSE, TURBO OIL RETURN 4BG1
43737 HARNESS,GEN PANEL BOX BCD-BTD
43746 CONNECTOR,FEMALE-SEARAY PNL
43747 HOLDER,FUSE

43750 MANUAL,SERVCE 90A,32BEDA
43751 CAPACITOR ASSY 20.0 BEG

43752 RAIL ASSEMBLY LEFT

43753 RAIL ASSEMBLY,RIGHT

43754 RAIL ASSEMBLY,RIGHT

43755 RAIL ASSEMBLY,LEFT

43759 FAN,ALTERNATOR 328HK FRAME
43762 TUBE,DIPSTICK OPTNL 8-10 BTDA
43766 RAIL,GENSET

43767 HOSE,MANIFOLD TO FRESH PUMP
43775 STRAP,RUBBER SG

43777 PLATE,INTAKE TURBULENCE 5 SBEG
43778 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY 35C/D

43780 HOSE,FILTER TO INJ PUMP

43781 MOUNT,FRONT RIGHT 16 W70G-DL
43782 BRACKET,GENSET CTL 4.5-7 BCGB
43784 SCREW 6x1/2 TAPPING PHIL PAN
43785 SPACER,EXCHANGER SUPPORT
43787 GROMMET,SG BASE

43790 CAPSCREW M10x25 DIN 7991 SS
43794 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 100AMP2POLE-IP
43795 PANEL,BOX & HARNESS 5 BCDB
43796 TUBE,FRESH PUMP TO MANIFOLD
43798 BRACKET,SOLENOID-BREAKER
43799 BRACKET,ACTUATOR

43800 SOLENOID,CARBURETOR 112 JET
43803 HARNESS,GENSET 32.0 BEDA UNGND
43804 ALTERNATOR 12VDC,160A 55B

37.20
8.30
1,399.00
72.40
455.00
242.20
62.10
34.90
8.10
36.60
9.30
83.40
25.10
168.50
262.00
95.50
25.40
49.20
10.70
44.80
14.00
128.00
134.30
156.10
149.70
570.20
120.00
44.40
53.30
5.10
18.10
550.80
82.90
535.60
48.00
0.20
64.40
14.70
2.50
114.20
704.90
284.00
27.60
42.80
156.10
270.10
1,669.90

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



43805 SPACER,ALTERNATOR

43806 HARNESS,GENSET 15.0 BTDB UNGND
43807 HARNESS,GENSET

43809 PUMP,FRESH WATER W/GASKET
43812 ADAPTER 1/8 BSPT TO 1/8 NPT'F'
43816 GASKET,EXH MANIF TO ADAPTER
43817 GASKET,EXH MANIF TO ADAPTER
43818 CONNECTOR,MALE WITH JUMPERS
43819 LINE,FILTER TO SOLENOID 3.8BCD
43824 BRACKET,ALTNR 72A

43826 BRACKET,FUSE HOLDER 4.5-6.5 BC
43828 HOLDER,FUSE-BODY

43829 CARRIER,FUSE-43828 BODY

43830 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT 3GR ACCY
43832 PULLEY,FRESH PUMP 2GR

43834 PANEL,GENSET CTL 4.5-7.0 BCGB
43835 METER,HOUR 12-48VDC DIGITAL
43836 SHUTDOWN,OVERSPEED 4-7 BCGB
43838 PULLEY,ALTERNATOR 90AMP
43840 BOX,GENSET CTL PNL BCD-BTD-BED
43841 HARNESS,GENSET 5.0 BCDB SEARAY
43842 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY

43844 SPACER

43846 HARNESS,GENSET 20-25 BED-SRC
43848 BRACKET,ALTNR 90-190A

43852 HARNESS,GENSET 8-12.5 BTD SRC
43854 PANEL,BOX & HARNESS 10-12 BTD
43855 CAPSCREW M 6x45 DIN 933

43856 PLATE,REAR ISOLATOR MOUNT BCGB
43857 SPACER,ISOLATOR REAR 4-7 BCGB
43858 SHAFT,REBOUND 4.5-7.0 BCGB
43868 SPACER

43870 CONNECTOR,MALE M16x1.5x5/8HOSE

43876 HOSE,BYPASS

43880 MANUAL SET,SERVICE BULLETINS
43881 HOSE,FILTER TO INJ PUMP

43882 WASHER,SILENCER ANTI-CRUSH
43889 SILENCER,INTAKE-FILTER 71C-82B
43893 HARNESS,GENSET 8-11.0 BTD
43897 PANEL,GENSET CTL BCGTC-SEA RAY
43899 MOUNT,FRONT RIGHT-FLTR-L PUMP
43902 HEADER,OIL SENDER/SWITCH
43904 HOSE,SUMP DRAIN

43905 CONNECTOR,MALE

43906 HARNESS,MARINE

43907 COVER,PTO-REAR PANEL

43908 STANDOFF

30.00
134.70
181.90
551.90

34.00

16.20

18.00

18.30

41.70
245.50

46.00

14.80

10.50
220.70
262.40
609.40

66.80
174.60
189.80

83.20
203.80
373.40

41.20
240.20
227.10
117.20
458.20

0.60

57.20

23.20

49.00

68.80

20.20

34.70

40.10

84.70

14.10
244.20
325.70

1,042.10

78.00

37.70

88.10

1.40
173.90
128.00

0.80

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



43913 HARNESS,GEN PANEL 43912

43926 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST 6BG1T

43929 PLATE,GENSET START CNTRL WHITE
43930 FILTER,AIR

43931 FILTER 12 PACK 43930 AIR

43937 HARNESS,GENSET 4.5-9.6 BCGTCSR
43940 HOSE,SEA PUMP TO EXCHANGER
43941 HOSE,SEA PUMP TO EXCHANGER
43942 HOSE,SEA PUMP TO EXCHANGER
43943 HOSE,OIL 6BG1T TURBO SUPPLY
43947 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST 4BG1T

43950 PLATE,GENSET START CNTRL RED
43952 HOSE, THERMOSTAT TO MANIFOLD
43953 ALTERNATOR 12VDC, 50A

43954 BOLT,ALTERNATOR 43953 MOUNT
43955 GASKET,EXHAUST TO HEAD

43956 GASKET,EXHAUST TO HEAD

43957 BRACKET,STOP CABLE

43977 SCREW SET,RACK SET

43978 SCREW,HIGH SPEED SET INCL NUT
43979 WEIGHT ASSEMBLY,GOVERNOR
43980 RING,RETAINING TORQUE SET
43981 COVER,TORQUE SET ANTI-TAMPER
43982 COVER,GOVERNOR

43983 COVER,HIGH SPEED ANTI-TAMPER
43984 RING,RETAINING HIGH SPEED SET
43985 PIN,GROOVED-GOVERNOR

43986 SPRING,RETURN

43987 LEVER,STOP

43988 LEVER,STOP

43989 SPRING,TIE ROD

43993 ELBOW,UNION 3/16 COMPRESSION
43994 HOSE,MANIFOLD TO EXCHANGER
43997 HOSE,MANIFOLD TO EXCHANGER
43998 STRAP,ADJUSTING

44000 PARTLIST 55A

44012 WASHER, TENSIONER

44016 DOWEL,TUBULAR

44021 CAPSCREW M 6x16 JIS-FLANGE 8T
44022 CAPSCREW M 8x115 JIS-FLANGE
44023 CAPSCREW M10x1.25x25 JIS-FLNGE
44024 CAPSCREW M10x1.25x40 JIS-FLNGE
44025 CAPSCREW M10x1.25x55 JIS-FLNGE
44026 CAPSCREW M10x1.25x90 JIS-FLNGE
44027 CAPSCREW M 6x12 JIS-FLANGE-DOG
44028 CAPSCREW M 6x16 JIS-FLANGE-DOG
44029 CAPSCREW M 6x20 JIS-FLANGE-DOG

61.60
3,858.50
28.00
11.90
127.20
389.70
22.20
41.50
36.20
140.30
3,842.90
28.30
28.20
553.50
23.40
31.20
24.20
35.90
13.20
29.90
97.40
22.50
34.60
155.10
81.90
25.10
2.30
9.80
76.50
19.00
9.80
5.10
48.30
48.30
60.10
28.00
3.40
3.10
0.80
4.10
8.50
41.50
5.60
5.30
2.00
1.50
1.70

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



44030 CAPSCREW M 6x30 JIS-FLANGE-DOG
44032 CAPSCREW M 6x45 JIS-FLANGE-DOG
44034 MOUNT,FRONT RIGHT 8.0 BCDT
44035 MOUNT,FRONT LEFT 8.0 BCDT
44038 GASKET SET,UPPER 55B

44044 GUARD,BELT 45-95 BED

44045 BELT,COG

44047 EXCHANGER,HEAT 5.0 BCD CU-NI
44049 EXCHANGER,HEAT 8-12.5BTD CU-NI
44052 O-RING,OIL COOLER 55B

44064 PLUG,BUTTON

44065 PLUG,BUTTON

44066 DIPSTICK,OPTIONAL EXTND 44A
44069 STRAP,CLAMP FUEL RETURN LINE
44071 SPARE PARTS KIT A 55B

44074 BRACKET,LIFT PUMP/FLTR SUPPORT
44079 WIRE,GEN TO BRKR BLACK 3GA
44080 LATCH ASSEMBLY,SG

44082 GASKET,FRESH WATER PUMP PLATE
44083 PLATE,FRESH WATER PUMP 30591
44097 WIRE,GEN TO BRKR WHITE 3GA
44098 SPACER

44103 BRACKET,BELT GUARD BCGB TOP
44122 PANEL,BOX & HARNESS 15BTDB-SR
44123 PANEL,BOX & HARNESS 32BEDA UNG

44129 MOUNT,FRONT RIGHT 30B BENETEAU

44130 MOUNT,FRONT LEFT 30B BENETEAU
44131 O-RING,EXCHANGER TO MANIFOLD
44143 BRACKET,ALTNR 50A

44144 HARNESS,GEN PANEL 44169

44145 HARNESS,GENSET 7.6 BTD-SRC
44159 BUSHING,BREAKER BOX MOUNT
44164 PLATE,LIFT PUMP SUPPORT

44167 HOSE 3 IN 23.5 LG

44168 BRACKET,BELT GUARD TOP

44169 PANEL,BOX & HARNESS 7.6 BTD-SR
44177 PANEL,BOX & HARNESS 8-12BTD-SR
44178 SPARE PARTS KIT B 55B

44179 HARNESS,GENSET 15.0 BTDB SRC
44180 MANUAL,OPERATOR 35C-42C
44183 O-RING

44184 ELBOW,BYPASS 35C-42C

44189 EXCHANGER,HEAT 42B CU-NI
44194 EXCHANGER,HEAT 30B CU-NI
44200 MANUAL,OPERATOR 4.5-7.0 BCGB
44209 HOSE,THERMOSTAT HSNG TO LINE
44214 HOSE,FILTER TO INJ PUMP

2.20
2.20
182.80
130.60
628.00
131.30
23.50
1,155.80
1,357.50
9.00
1.50
1.70
40.30
1.70
271.40
12.40
30.40
29.10
6.40
43.70
35.10
18.00
4.80
1,222.90
1,326.00
259.80
259.80
1.30
185.40
52.20
124.60
12.10
5.90
73.50
10.80
593.60
588.50
1,625.40
141.60
28.00
2.80
66.20
1,391.40
886.60
28.00
20.40
80.40

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



44216 MOUNT,RADIATOR RIGHT 139.00

44217 MOUNT,RADIATOR LEFT 139.00
44218 BRACKET,RADIATOR STRUT RIGHT 57.70
44219 BRACKET,RADIATOR STRUT LEFT 74.30
44220 GUARD-SHROUD,FAN & BELT 370.80
44221 RAIL,GENSET 12.5-15.0 BTDCR 122.20
44222 BRACKET,LIFT PUMP-SOLENOID-EYE 152.80
44225 SOLENOID,FUEL 24VDC UNGND 363.10
44228 RAIL,PTO 20-32KW 279.90
44240 MANUAL,SERVICE 8.0-15.0 BEG 44.80
44241 HARNESS,GENSET 8-15.0 BTDC 122.60
44242 WIRE,GEN TO BRKR WHITE 4GA 17.40
44243 CAPSCREW M 8x14 DIN 933 0.70
44244 HOSE,SEA PUMP TO EXCHANGER 22.20
44245 HOSE,LIFT PUMP TO FILTER 68.00
44248 BRACKET,SOLENOID-UNGND 91.80
44252 HARNESS,PANEL 44246 15 PIN SRC 79.60
44263 CAPSCREW M10x1.25x30 DIN 912 11.50
44284 MANUAL,OWNER 3.8 BCDT 28.00
44324 GASKET,AIR FILTER TO MANIFOLD 3.40
44333 RAIL ASSEMBLY,LEFT 127.10
44334 RAIL ASSEMBLY,RIGHT 136.80
44335 HOSE 3 IN WIRE INSERTED 2.80
44338 ALTERNATOR 24VDC, 35A UNGD MOD 982.60
44339 PANEL,BOX & HARNESS 20-25BED 1,366.90
44340 HARNESS,GENSET 8-15.0 BTDC UNG 217.00
44341 BUSHING M16x1.5 TO 1/4 NPT 30.50
44342 PUMP,SEA WATER BELT DRIVEN 774.90
44343 SPACER,AC BREAKER BOX-HOUSING 14.60
44344 HOUSING,SEA WATER PUMP 43514 659.00
44356 SILENCER/FLAME ARRESTOR ASSY 69.20
44360 PANEL,BOX & HARNESS 8-15BTDC12 530.10
44361 RAIL ASSEMBLY,RIGHT 12-15 BTDC 150.70
44362 RAIL ASSEMBLY,LEFT 12-15 BTDC 141.10
44363 PANEL,BOX & HARNESS 8-15BTDC24 579.30
44364 BRACKET,SOLENOID-BREAKER 33.60
44365 GUARD,BELT 120.40
44370 BASE,SG 4.5-9.6 BCGT 460.50
44371 PANEL,SG FRONT 4-9 BCGT WHITE 506.30
44372 PANEL,SG TOP 4-9 BCGT WHITE 385.20
44373 PANEL,SG SIDE 4-9 BCGT WHITE 404.70
44374 PANEL,SG REAR 4-9 BCGT WHITE 433.90
44376 PLATE,LATCH HOLD DOWN TO BASE 6.20
44378 HOSE 2-1/4 IN SOFT WALL 5.00
44379 HOSE,SEA PUMP TO JS TRX 36/44A 59.60
44384 ADAPTER,AIR FILTER TO INTAKE 152.00

44385 BELT,COG 28.00

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



44391 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST

44412 PLATE,BLOCK 6BG1T

44414 PLATE,TURBOCHARGER 4BG1T
44416 PLATE,TURBOCHARGER 6BG1T
44418 HOUSING,CLUTCH-HYD PUMP
44419 RAIL ASSEMBLY PTO 20-32 BEDA
44421 SPACER

44436 COMPRESSOR KIT 44A FIELD
44437 PANEL,BOX & HARNESS 15BTDB UNG
44443 TOOL,PILOT-BE 140-180 ASSEMBLY
44444 BRACKET,COMPRESSOR 44A
44445 PANEL,BOX & HARNESS 5 BCDBR
44447 PANEL,BOX & HARNESS 20-25BEDR
44470 ALARM,FUEL PRESSURE LEAK 24VDC
44474 MOUNT,REAR 22.5 IN 4/6BG1
44476 EYE,LIFTING FRONT

44482 COVER,INJECTION PUMP SHAFT 6BG
44483 BRACKET,BELT GUARD RIGHT 6BG1
44484 SPARE PARTS KIT A 5.0 BCDBR
44485 SPARE PARTS KIT A 7.6 BTDR
44486 SPARE PARTS KIT A 15.0 BTDAR/B
44488 SPARE PARTS KIT A 20.0 BEDAR
44490 SPARE PARTS KIT A 25.0 BEDR
44491 SPARE PARTS KIT A 32.0 BEDAR
44495 ELBOW,WATER INJECTED 4"HOSE VC
44496 LINE,INJECTOR RETURN 44A

44497 SLEEVE,SEA PUMP 42175

44498 GUARD,ALTERNATOR TO SHROUD
44500 LINE,INJECTOR RETURN

44503 ADAPTER,TRANSMISSION 108C
44505 STUD 7/16NCx4-3/4

44510 EYE,LIFTING REAR 4/6BG1 GEN
44511 BASE,GENSET 4BG1

44513 FILTER 12 PACK 44540 FUEL

44514 FILTER 12 PACK 44541 OIL

44518 MANUAL,SERV 4.5-9.6 BCGTC/E
44531 MANUAL,OPERATOR W41G-W71G
44540 FILTER,FUEL-VOLPI 2175045

44541 FILTER,OIL-VOLPI 2175107

44546 COVER,GENERATOR END

44548 ELBOW,EXHAUST OUTLET 4"
44551 SUPPORT,SG RAIL 30.625"

44552 SUPPORT,SG RAIL 62.50"

44553 PANEL,PLATE REMOTE CTL 7A
44555 BRACKET,THROTTLE CABLE 4BG1
44558 BRACKET,STOP CABLE 4BG1

44564 PANEL,SG FRONT 45-55 BED

317.80
85.80
64.80
88.40

1,741.40
352.20
9.30
1,376.10
1,107.40

888.20

949.40

624.10

1,377.90

230.90

118.70
36.80

128.40
18.40

273.60

296.10

362.40

377.30

432.60

705.40

784.00

109.00
13.00

370.80
99.10

1,222.00
10.50
50.40

2,291.00

413.80

759.70
44.80
28.00
39.50
72.40

201.00

168.20

202.20

362.40
32.80
93.50
56.60

1,305.10

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



44565 PANEL,SG REAR 45-55 BED

44576 PANEL,REMOTE CONTROL 7A-1
44577 HOSE 4 IN SOFT WALL

44582 HOSE,SUMP DRAIN 4BG1

44584 BOLT,BANJO M10x1.25x28.7

44585 HOSE,OIL 4BG1T TURBO SUPPLY
44588 ELBOW,AIR INTAKE 4BG1

44592 LABEL,AC OUTPUT 3.0 BPMG 1PH
44593 KIT,AIR DAM HARDWARE SG 20-32
44596 MOUNT,FRONT LEFT

44597 MOUNT,FRONT RIGHT

44598 PANEL,GENSET CTL 8.5-15BTG 2RE
44616 HARNESS,GEN PANEL 44598-44633
44617 HARNESS,GENSET 8.5-15.0 BTG 2R
44620 PANEL,BOX & HARN 32 BEDA SRC
44621 BLOCK,CRANKCASE 3.8 BCDT

44623 HOSE 3/8 IN 23 LG

44624 DAMPER,HBW

44629 SPACER,FAN TO FRESH WATER PUMP
44630 HUB,CRANKSHAFT PULLEY

44631 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT 12.5-15BTDCR
44632 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT 44A

44633 PANEL,GENSET CTL 20-25 BEG 2RE
44634 HARNESS,GENSET 20-25 BEG 2 REL
44638 BASE,GENSET 6BG1

44639 HOSE 3 IN SOFT WALL

44640 PANEL,BOX & HARN 7.6 BTDR SRC
44643 HARNESS,MARINE 4/6BG1

44644 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY 8.0 BTDA
44647 PANEL,BOX & HARN 20-25BED24SRC
44689 RAIL,GENSET 10.0 BTDAR

44690 RAIL,GENSET 8.0 BTDAR

44691 HOSE, TURBO BOOST COMPENSATOR
44696 HOSE 2 IN SILICONE

44729 BRACKET,ACTUATOR 6BG1

44730 BOX,CIRCUIT BREAKER 32 BEDA
44731 ADAPTER,TURBOCHARGER-EXH ELBOW
44756 LINE,GASDENSER TO LIFT PUMP
44757 LINE,LIFT PUMP TO GASDENSER
44758 BRACKET,AIR INLET TUBE 4-6BG1
44759 PANEL,BOX & HARNESS 8-15BTDCR
44761 SPACER

44762 GUARD,CIRCUIT BREAKER HANDLE
44765 PANEL,BOX & HARN 32BEDA24V SRC
44766 HARNESS,GENSET 32.0 BEDA SRC
44767 ELBOW 3/4NPT x 1.25 HOSE

44769 FILTER,FUEL-WHITE 4.2 BCDT

1,120.00
320.80
3.90
63.80
155.90
129.00
99.90
2.30
0.70
56.60
68.80
930.50
55.40
130.00
1,475.80
2,765.10
18.50
454.60
113.30
358.30
357.80
280.70
1,017.20
171.70
2,291.00
2.90
620.00
174.70
398.00
1,342.30
119.20
203.80
18.50
7.30
161.00
82.30
217.60
14.00
17.60
49.60
541.60
34.40
30.60
1,490.50
231.30
34.90
22.40

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



44777 BOX,GENSET CTL PNL 4/6BG1

44778 COVER,CONTROL BOX 44777

44779 PANEL,BOX & HARN 45-95 12VDC
44782 HARNESS,GENSET 45-95 BED

44783 SPRING,ACTUATOR RETURN

44784 PANEL,BOX & HARN 10-12BTD 24V
44785 BRACKET,THROTTLE-STOP 30B
44789 GUARD,CIRCUIT BREAKER HANDLE
44790 PANEL,BOX & HARN 45-95 24VDC
44796 HOSE 3/8 IN 21 LG

44798 EYE,LIFTING 4/6BG1 GEN

44800 MANUAL,OPERATOR 8-15 BTDC
44809 HARNESS,GEN 20-25 BED-SRC UNGD
44815 HARNESS,SRC REMOTE CONN-VIKING
44820 PANEL,BOX & HARN 32BEDA-VIKING
44823 SPACER,SQUARE 2x2x1/2

44825 SCREEN,SILENCER INLET

44826 PANEL,REMOTE CTL 12V W/HARN/HR
44834 DIPSTICK 20.0 BEDA 12.06"LG

44835 TUBE,DIPSTICK 20.0 BEDA

44837 ELBOW 1/8BSPT 90 STREET BRASS
44838 HARNESS,GEN TO PANEL 8 BCDT
44845 BRACKET,HEADER/INJECTION PUMP
44846 TEE,NYLON 5/8 HOSE

44849 GASKET,HEAD 12.5 BTDA

44850 GASKET SET,UPPER 12.5 BTDA
44851 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 12.5 BTDA
44852 SPARE PARTS KIT B 12.5 BTDA
44853 GASKET,HEAD 42B FOUR

44854 GASKET SET,UPPER 42B FOUR

44855 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 428B

44856 SPARE PARTS KIT B 42B FOUR

44862 DIPSTICK 25.0 BED 12.06"LG

44864 HOUSING,AIR FILTER 4/6BG1

44865 HOUSING,AIR FILTER 6BG1T

44867 FLANGE,FRONT EXHAUST 71C

44868 PLUG,OIL GALLERY 4/6BG1

44877 PANEL,BOX & HARN 8-15KW 12V UN
44878 PANEL,BOX & HARN 8-15KW 24V UN
44879 PANEL,BOX & HARN 20-25BED12UNG
44880 PANEL,BOX & HARN 20-25BED24UNG
44881 AIR DAM ASSY SG 45-55 BED

44886 PANEL,BOX & HARN 7.6BTD-SRC-HR
44889 BRACKET,SEA WATER PUMP 8.5 BTG
44894 BRACKET,BELT GUARD RIGHT

44895 ALTERNATOR 24VDC, 42A MOD
44896 CABLE,PANEL TO ENGINE 7A

209.60
24.60
1,398.30
198.80
33.00
482.80
24.60
33.30
1,413.50
16.10
76.40
28.00
316.90
47.20
1,488.30
8.80
47.60
366.20
52.40
118.40
31.50
40.60
36.80
2.70
226.70
587.60
1,231.10
1,872.30
226.70
587.60
989.90
1,684.70
51.90
203.90
203.90
329.80
30.60
671.80
692.80
1,448.90
1,450.70
395.40
711.40
43.10
15.40
540.20
49.60

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



44897 HARNESS,MARINE 7A

44898 MANUAL,SERV 4.5-7.0 BCGB

44900 PARTLIST 4.5-9.6 BCGTC/E

44901 HARNESS,GENSET 7.6 BTD-SRC MAN
44903 HARNESS,GENSET 7.6 BTD-SRC MHI
44909 BUMPER,RUBBER

44911 DRIPTRAY ASSY 6BG1

44912 BRACKET,STOP CABLE 6BG1T

44913 BRACKET,THROTTLE CABLE 6BG1
44918 BRACKET,COOLANT TANK MOUNT
44919 ELBOW,DRY EXHAUST 90 FOR 44920
44920 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST DRY

44921 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST DRY

44925 PANEL,BOX & HARN 8-15BTDC12 EG
44926 PANEL,BOX & HARN 8-15KW 24V EG
44934 SPACER,OIL COOLER TO BLOCK
44939 SCREW 6x3/8 TAPPING PHIL PANSS
44942 DIODE C2

44955 FAN,ALTERNATOR C2

44956 VARISTOR

44958 COVER,STATOR C2-9.6

44966 PANEL,BOX & HARN 8-15KW12UN EG
44967 PANEL,BOX & HARN 8-15KW24UN EG
44968 PANEL,BOX & HARN 8-15BTDCR12EG
44973 HOSE,ELBOW 2" TURBOCHARGER
44974 BRACKET,BELT GUARD 4BG1/6BG1
44977 STRAP,GROUND RAIL TO SOLENOID
44978 PIPE,AIR INTAKE 4BG1T

44979 PIPE,AIR INTAKE 6BG1T

44981 PANEL,CIRCUIT BREAKER MOUNT
44982 STUD M 8x170LG SS

44983 WINGNUT M 8 DIN 315 SS

44984 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 2 AMP

44989 SENSOR,MAGNETIC 3/8NF

44990 ACTUATOR 12VDC 8-15KW EG
44991 ACTUATOR,GOVERNOR 24VDC
44993 HEATER CONNECTION KIT 30B
44994 CLAMP,HOSE 72 DB

44995 FILTER,OIL 4BG1

44998 FILTER,OIL 6BG1

45000 PARTLIST 4.5-7.0 BCGB

45006 BRACKET,SOLENOID-REGULATOR
45007 COUPLING,GEN SIDE OF CLUTCH
45008 COUPLING,FLEX 400 CLUTCH SIDE
45009 COUPLING,FLEX 1000 CLUTCH SIDE
45010 GROMMET,SG BASE 3.50 HOLE
45011 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 150AMP 2 POLE

82.90
44.80
28.00
148.40
119.80
0.50
313.80
122.20
56.60
60.30
226.70
418.50
737.10
1,204.90
1,241.90
298.80
0.20
16.00
144.10
16.00
18.30
1,307.80
1,330.00
1,214.30
80.00
12.40
11.30
137.20
134.60
152.80
10.40
2.10
95.10
101.30
512.90
512.90
30.60
4.80
36.80
78.70
28.00
61.20
746.30
731.00
971.30
46.10
624.00

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



45018 SLEEVE,HOSE 1.5TO 1.75

45019 PULLEY,ALTERNATOR 1GR A
45041 HOSE KIT 12C/20B

45042 HOSE KIT 30B

45043 HOSE KIT 35B

45044 HOSE KIT 38B/42B

45045 HOSE KIT 44A

45046 HOSE KIT 55A

45047 HOSE KIT 63C/D

45048 HOSE KIT 90A/32 BEDA

45049 HOSE KIT 71C/82B/20BEDA/25BED
45050 HOSE KIT 5.0 BCDB/7.6 BTD

45051 HOSE KIT 108C

45052 HOSE KIT 11.0 BTD/12.5 BTDA
45053 HOSE KIT 8.0 BTD/10.0 BTD

45054 HOSE KIT 4.5-9.6 BCGTC/E

45055 HOSE KIT 15.0 BTDC

45056 HOSE KIT 20.0-25.0 BEG

45057 HOSE KIT 8.5 BTGA/12.5-15 BTG
45059 HOSE KIT 4.5-7.0 BCGB

45080 MOUNTING KIT,LOWER 8.0 BTDA
45082 HOSE,RADIATOR UPPER

45083 HOSE,RADIATOR LOWER

45084 CAPSCREW 1/4NCx2 SS316

45085 WASHER 1/4x5/8 316SS

45086 WASHER 1.500D,0.250ID ZP
45094 LAMP KIT 24VDC TELEFLEX METERS
45098 SUPPRESSOR ASSY, TRANSIENT 12V
45099 SUPPRESSOR ASSY,TRANSIENT 24V
45100 MANUAL,SERV 35C/44A,8-15 BTDC
45106 SPACER

45109 HARNESS KIT,SRC ADATPER 4-7BCG
45124 GLOWPLUG 24VDC CENTURY
45125 STUD M 6x20 DIN 939 ZINC PLATE

45128 PANEL,BOX & HARN 8-15RAD24V EG

45129 BOX,GENSET CTL PNL 8.0 BCDT
45130 COVER,CONTROL BOX 45129
45131 COVER,CONTROL BOX 45129
45132 DIVIDER,CONTROL BOX 45129
45133 PANEL,BOX & HARNESS 8.0 BCDT
45134 HARNESS,MARINE 10A ONE
45139 MANUAL,OPERATOR 80-N4/170-T6
45140 MANUAL,OPERATOR 45-90 BED
45145 MANUAL,OPERATOR 7A/11A
45150 MANUAL,OPERATOR 63D

45167 BEARING SET,ROD 0.25

45168 BEARING SET,ROD 0.50

0.80
62.00
208.60
244.80
211.70
165.20
286.40
210.70
171.20
176.00
172.20
154.20
258.00
141.00
148.40
146.80
152.50
168.80
199.90
144.70
28.30
40.60
56.50
1.30
0.40
0.50
12.70
15.50
16.80
44.80
23.50
60.00
90.90
5.50

1,253.20

59.50
24.10
28.50
44.20

1,399.60

53.40
28.00
28.00
28.00
28.00
95.30
98.50

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



45169 BEARING SET,ROD 0.75
45170 PLUG,EXPANSION-ROCKER SHAFT
45171 BOLT ASSY,HIGH SPEED
45172 NUT, TORQUE SET

45173 GUIDE,VALVE EXHAUST
45174 GUIDE,VALVE INTAKE

45175 BOLT,CYLINDER HEAD

45177 GASKET,CYLINDER HEAD
45178 INSERT,COMBUSTION

45179 VALVE,INTAKE

45180 VALVE,EXHAUST

45181 CAP,VALVE

45182 SPRING,VALVE

45183 ROCKER

45184 COVER,ROCKER

45185 SHAFT,ROCKER

45186 SHAFT,ROCKER ASSEMBLY
45187 GASKET,ROCKER COVER
45188 BRACKET,ROCKER

45189 CAMSHAFT

45190 PUSHROD

45191 BOLT,MAIN BEARING CAP
45193 BUSHING,CAMSHAFT

45194 FLANGE,OIL SEAR REAR CRANK
45195 GASKET,OIL SEAL FLANGE
45196 GASKET,FRONT PLATE

45197 SEAL,SIDE

45198 PLATE,FRONT

45199 HOUSING,BEARING-OIL PUMP GEAR
45200 GASKET,BEARING HOUSING
45201 CASE,TIMING

45202 GASKET,TIMING CASE TO PLATE
45203 SUMP,OIL

45204 RING SET STD

45205 RING SET 0.25

45206 RING SET 0.50

45207 PISTON STD

45208 PISTON 0.25

45209 PISTON 0.50

45210 PIN,PISTON

45211 ROD,CONNECTING

45213 SHAFT,IDLER GEAR

45214 GEAR,INJECTION PUMP DRIVE
45215 GEAR,IDLER WITH BUSHING
45216 GEAR,CRANKSHAFT

45217 GEAR,CAMSHAFT

45218 GEAR,OIL PUMP DRIVE

98.50
26.40
54.50
13.00
14.70
17.70
11.80
169.90
164.10
44.10
46.70
11.80
10.80
83.80
304.50
145.10
1,114.20
45.00
24.20
1,270.60
21.60
13.00
24.70
62.70
13.70
30.60
11.20
108.90
93.30
9.70
328.30
55.90
600.30
169.30
169.30
169.30
212.50
212.50
212.50
37.60
617.60
72.60
440.50
308.80
311.00
509.60
214.20

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



45220 GASKET,INTAKE MANIFOLD
45221 MANIFOLD,INTAKE

45223 GASKET,OIL PUMP

45224 PUMP,OIL

45225 VALVE,OIL RELIEF

45228 CONNECTOR,HOSE TO BLOCK
45229 BRACKET,SUPPORT HOSE
45230 DIPSTICK

45231 PUMP,FRESH WATER

45232 BELT

45233 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT LOWER
45234 BOLT,BANJO M10 OIL LINE

45235 SCREW,ADJUSTING-TIE ROD COVER
45236 GASKET,THERMOSTAT HSNG LOWER

45237 LINE,INJECTOR 1

45238 LINE,INJECTOR 2

45239 LINE,INJECTOR 3

45240 LINE,INJECTOR 4

45241 LINE,INJECTOR LEAKOFF
45242 COVER,TIE ROD

45243 LEVER,STOP

45244 SPRING,TIE ROD

45245 LEVER ASSY, TENSION

45246 WEIGHT,GOVERNOR 35C/44A
45247 COVER,GOVERNOR

45248 BOLT,GOVERNOR CASE
45249 SHAFT,GOVERNOR

45250 LEVER,GOVERNOR SPRING
45251 SPRING,GOVERNOR 35C/44A
45252 SPRING,START

45253 SCREW,RACK SET

45254 ROD,TIE-GOVERNOR

45255 BOLT,LOW IDLE SET

45256 SLEEVE,SLIDING 35C/44A
45257 CASE,GOVERNOR 44A

45258 SHAFT,GOVERNOR-SLIDING
45259 LEVER,THROTTLE

45260 GASKET,GOVERNOR HOUSING
45261 SHIM,GOVERNOR SHAFT
45262 LEVER,GOVERNOR

45263 HOUSING,GOVERNOR
45264 CAMSHAFT,INJECTION PUMP
45266 STRAP,GLOWPLUG CONNECTING
45267 NUT,TIE ROD COVER

45269 HOSE,BLOCK TO OIL COOLER
45270 SCREW,ROCKER ADJUSTING
45272 LEVER,STOP

16.70
155.10
31.70
604.60
138.20
233.30
15.60
26.00
360.90
24.60
108.90
27.50
45.40
13.00
60.90
60.90
60.90
60.90
74.30
215.10
76.10
15.60
200.40
77.80
19.50
13.90
210.80
206.00
19.00
13.00
36.30
282.90
4.10
60.50
1,572.00
86.40
81.20
16.40
11.30
99.80
608.90
578.70
8.80
13.90
13.90
9.10
25.10

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



45273 SPRING,ROCKER

45274 BOLT,ROCKER BRACKET

45275 O-RING,OIL COOLER

45277 BRACKET,ROCKER SHAFT

45278 FILTER,FUEL 32.0 BEDA

45279 PULLEY,ALTNR 135AMP M-50B
45280 HOSE,EXCHANGER TO BW7 M-50B
45282 PANEL,BOX & HARN 32BEDAR24VSRC
45290 WIRE,OVERSPEED BOARD 20-32BEDA
45298 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY

45305 MANUAL,OPERATOR 4.0 BCD-612
45337 EYE,LIFTING REAR 8-15 SBEG

45342 STANDOFF

45343 BOX,GENSET CTL PNL 3.0 BPMG
45344 COVER,CONTROL BOX 45343 SWITCH
45345 COVER,CONTROL BOX 45343 BREAKR
45346 DIVIDER,CONTROL BOX 45343

45347 BRACKET,CONTROL BOX 45343
45348 CARBURETOR 3.0 BPMG

45349 MANIFOLD,INTAKE 3.0 BPMG

45350 COIL,IGNITION 3.0 BPMG

45351 MODULE,IGNITION CTL 3.0 BPMG
45352 SPARKPLUG 3.0 BPMG

45354 PUMP,FUEL LIFT 3.0 BPMG

45356 DIPSTICK 3.0 BPMG

45363 EYE,LIFTING REAR 3.0 BPMG

45365 PANEL,GENSET CTL 3.0 BPMG

45369 PC BOARD ASSY,MAIN CTL BPMG
45370 BOX,CIRCUIT BREAKER 7.6 BTD
45371 COVER,BREAKER BOX 45370

45372 KIT,CIRC.BREAKER 7.6 BTD 60HZ
45374 EXCHANGER,HEAT 8-15 BTDC CU-NI
45377 PC BOARD ASSY,0VRSPD/GOV/SGINV
45385 DISTRIBUTOR,HI ENERGY F2

45386 ROTOR,DISTRIBUTOR IGNITER SIG
45387 HARNESS,DISTRIBUTOR F2

45388 SCREW SET,DISTRIBUTOR F2

45389 DOWEL 5MM x 12MM DIN 6325
45392 CAPSCREW M 8x65 JIS-FLANGE 8T
45394 DOWEL

45395 PLUG 1/4 BSPT HEX HEAD

45396 PLUG,TAPER

45397 PLUG,EXPANSION 14 MM DIN 443
45398 CONNECTOR,OIL LINE TO GOVERNOR
45440 BOLT,FLYWHEEL 4 CYL

45441 WASHER,FLYWHEEL 4 CYL

45442 BOLT,FLYWHEEL 6 CYL

24.20
12.10
23.80
23.40
60.80
379.10
40.70
1,501.90
22.80
324.80
28.00
18.60
4.80
75.30
12.70
17.50
17.00
11.70
506.50
167.40
127.40
575.50
11.00
344.20
88.00
10.70
1,035.90
372.70
34.90
10.00
193.60
1,519.80
234.50
1,640.00
65.80
72.80
35.50
1.50
4.00
3.20
7.40
28.80
4.80
99.80
9.90
9.40
5.00

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



45443 WASHER,FLYWHEEL 6 CYL

45444 GASKET,SUMP 4 CYL

45445 GASKET,SUMP 6 CYL

45446 GASKET,AIR INLET 4 CYL

45447 GASKET,AIR INLET 6 CYL

45448 GASKET,TURBO TO EXH MANIFOLD
45449 GASKET,TURBO TO ADAPTER
45450 GASKET,TURBO DRAIN 4 CYL
45451 COVER,TURBO DRAIN ON BLOCK
45452 GASKET,TURBO DRAIN ON BLOCK
45453 GASKET,TURBO TO EXH MANIFOLD
45454 GASKET,TURBO DRAIN 6 CYL
45455 GASKET,OIL RETRN TO BLOCK 6 CY
45456 GASKET,EXHAUST MANIFOLD
45457 GASKET,ELBOW TO TURBO

45458 BRACKET,FUEL SOLENOID 4 CYL
45459 BRACKET,FUEL SOLENOID 6 CYL
45469 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST 4 CYL KEEL
45474 MOUNT,PTO

45477 GUARD,FAN & BELT ASSY

45485 WASHER,ISOLATOR MOUNTING
45486 THERMOSTAT

45487 BRACKET,COMPRESSOR SUPPORT
45492 ROD,THREADED M16x7.75" LG
45493 SUPPORT,SG RAIL 74.937"

45528 EXCHANGER,HEAT

45545 NUT M 6 KEPS

45548 MANIFOLD,INTAKE 8-15 BEG
45550 PLATE,COMPRESSOR SUPPORT 55B
45552 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 55B
45554 SWITCH,OIL PRESSURE NC 5.5#

45555 SWITCH,TEMPERATURE 210F NO 1/4

45556 PULLEY,ALTNR 3.00 NOM 1GR 5/8B
45558 HOUSING,FLYWHEEL 8-15 BEG
45559 MOUNT,FRONT 55B 135-190AMP
45561 SOLENOID,FUEL SHUT-OFF 12VDC
45562 SOLENOID,FUEL SHUT-OFF 24VDC
45566 FILTER,OIL 10A1

45568 HOUSING,FLYWHEEL

45569 HOUSING,FLYWHEEL

45574 CLAMP,EXCHANGER 8.0 BCDT
45577 HOSE,EXCHANGER TO FW PUMP
45578 HOSE,THERMOSTAT TO EXCHANGER
45584 PANEL,SG SIDE 8.0 BCDT

45586 PLATE,ENGINE MOUNT 8.0 BCDT
45587 BRACKET,EXHAUST MANIF SUPPORT
45590 HOUSING,FLYWHEEL

13.40
72.20
235.50
7.10
26.80
98.50
33.00
10.80
13.10
2.20
81.90
3.00
4.60
29.90
68.90
97.80
50.40
5,569.10
165.00
668.20
2.20
74.70
183.40
47.40
424.90
795.20
0.50
594.10
435.20
876.20
12.60
116.40
99.20
382.30
195.20
486.90
460.30
32.20
403.60
403.60
57.60
41.80
91.80
452.00
84.50
116.00
334.20

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



45592 BRACKET,SOLENOID-BREAKER 7A
45595 HARNESS,FUEL SHUT OFF SOLENOID
45598 RESISTOR ASSY,PROP ALARM 24VDC
45599 LAMP,GAUGE 24 VDC

45604 SPRING,COMPRESSION SS

45605 BRACKET,FUEL SOLENOID 170T6
45606 CLEVIS,ACTUATOR 1/4-28

45608 HANDLE,HAND CRANK 150MM
45609 DAMPER,TORSIONAL 7A-11A
45610 PUMP,LIFT 7A-11A

45611 SWITCH,OIL PRESSURE

45612 MOUNT,REAR 11A

45613 SHAFT, THROTTLE-ECCENTRIC
45614 SHAFT,ROCKER 11A

45615 SHAFT,ROCKER ARM

45616 PIN,CAMSHAFT FOR HAND CRANK
45617 PIN,PISTON

45618 PIN,PISTON 11A

45619 PUSHROD

45620 PUSHROD 11A

45621 GUIDE,VALVE 11A

45622 GUIDE,VALVE

45623 VALVE,INTAKE/EXHAUST 11A
45624 VALVE,EXHAUST

45650 HARNESS,GENSET 8.0 BCDT

45667 PLATE,WATER INJECTED ELBOW
45677 SPACER,OIL COOLER

45680 PULLEY,ALTERNATOR

45681 HARNESS,MARINE 4/6BG1 UNGND
45682 HARNESS,GENSET 45-95 BED UNGND
45683 BASE,SG 8.0 BCDT

45685 GROMMET,SG BASE-EXHAUST ELBOW
45686 GROMMET,SG BASE 1.75 HOLE
45687 ELBOW,EXHAUST OUTLET 8.0 BCDT
45689 CAPSCREW M14x1.5x75 DIN 960
45691 NUT M16x1.5 DIN 985 LOCKING
45692 COMPRESSOR KIT 80N/110T4 FIELD
45693 VALVE,INTAKE

45694 SPACER,DAMPER ADAPTER 11A
45695 GEAR,CAMSHAFT FRONT

45696 GEAR,WATER PUMP DRIVE

45697 GEAR

45698 GEAR,CAMSHAFT

45699 GEAR,RING 7A

45700 GEAR,RING 11A

45701 BUSHING,PISTON PIN

45702 BUSHING,PISTON PIN 11A

33.60
63.90
14.30
8.20
33.00
152.80
50.20
270.30
644.40
827.50
113.30
124.10
151.70
63.00
51.00
8.90
87.20
76.80
74.50
78.30
63.00
63.00
82.00
99.50
103.10
47.10
160.20
367.60
187.50
317.90
1,718.70
54.40
46.80
76.20
6.10
3.00
1,199.10
84.70
109.20
193.40
187.30
96.10
183.10
369.10
427.10
37.70
43.70

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



45704 SPACER,LIFT PUMP MOUNT
45707 ISOLATOR,FRONT

45708 ISOLATOR,REAR

45709 BOLT,CONNECTING ROD 11A
45710 BOLT,CONNECTING ROD

45711 STUD,ROCKER BRACKET/COVER 11A
45712 STUD,CYLINDER 11A

45713 STUD,MAIN BEARING HOUSING 11A
45714 STUD,CYLINDER SHORT

45715 STUD,CYLINDER LONG

45716 STUD,BEARING HOUSING
45717 SCREW,HEX TIMING CASE
45718 STUD,INJECTOR 11A

45719 STUD,AIR FILTER 11A

45721 SCREW,ADJUSTING

45722 SCREW,ROCKER ADJUSTING
45723 NUT,FLYWHEEL 11A

45724 NUT,CONNECTING ROD BOLT
45725 NUT,FLYWHEEL

45726 NUT,BEARING

45727 NUT,CONNECTING ROD BOLT 11A
45728 WINGNUT,AIR FILTER 7A-11A
45729 BEARING,ROD STD 11A

45730 NUT M 6 HEX STOP

45731 BOLT,BANJO

45732 BANJO,LIFT PUMP INLET

45733 BOLT,BANJO

45734 BOLT,BANJO M 6

45735 BOLT,BANJO M 8

45736 RING,CRANK

45737 RING,CRANK 11A

45738 SPACER,AIR FILTER 7A-11A
45739 WASHER,EXHAUST VALVE
45740 BEARING,ROD 0.25 11A

45741 BEARING,ROD 0.50 11A

45742 WASHER,ROCKER BRACKET 11A
45743 WASHER,ISOLATOR 11A

45744 WASHER,CONTROL PLATE
45745 SEAT,VALVE SPRING-UPPER 11A
45746 SEAT,VALVE SPRING-UPPER
45747 BANJO,FUEL SOLENOID VALVE
45748 BOLT,BANJO FUEL SOLENOID VALVE
45749 PUMP,INJECTION 7A-11A
45750 WASHER,DELIVERY VALVE
45751 SPRING,DELIVERY VALVE

45752 VALVE,PRESSURE

45753 VALVE,DELIVERY 11A

18.90
343.50
95.60
28.20
30.40
53.70
82.00
10.00
42.60
45.20
15.30
20.20
14.40
82.50
42.80
16.20
29.10
6.70
27.70
17.10
17.10
28.20
135.00
9.50
15.70
54.60
62.80
14.90
15.10
190.00
234.10
18.90
9.30
161.70
161.70
11.90
12.80
19.30
13.70
14.40
72.00
75.00
858.80
11.10
10.60
173.00
312.40

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



45754 ELEMENT,FUEL PUMP

45755 PUMP,INJECTION 3.8 BCDT
45756 VALVE,DELIVERY 3.8 BCDT

45757 ROLLER,TAPPET INJECTION PUMP
45758 INJECTOR

45759 INJECTOR 11A

45760 NOZZLE,INJECTOR

45761 PIN,INJECTOR SPRING

45762 PIN,INJECTOR SPRING 11A

45763 SPRING,INJECTOR

45764 SPRING,INJECTOR 11A

45765 PUMP,SEA WATER

45766 IMPELLER KIT 45765 PUMP
45768 CLAMP,WATER PUMP 45765
45769 SCREW M 6x16 DIN 7991

45775 GOVERNOR N=3600E

45776 ELBOW,SEA PUMP

45777 FILTER,AIR 7A-11A

45779 COTTER,VALVE 11A

45780 BUSHING

45781 BUSHING

45782 MOTOR,STARTER 12VDC

45784 MOTOR,STARTER 12VDC 7A
45785 SEAT,VALVE SPRING EXHAUST LWR
45786 THERMOSTAT 40C

45787 SWITCH,TEMPERATURE 11A
45788 CLEVIS

45789 GLOWPLUG 12VDC

45790 SWITCH,TEMPERATURE 85C
45791 RING SET STD 11A

45792 HOUSING,DECOMPRESSION
45793 LEVER,DECOMPRESSION 3.8 BCDT
45796 HOUSING,GLOWPLUG/INTAKE 7A
45797 ELBOW,INJECTED EXHAUST 11A
45798 ELBOW,INJECTED EXHAUST 7A
45799 LEVER,CONTROL

45800 COVER,TIMING

45801 BLOCK,CRANKCASE 11A

45802 HOUSING,AIR FILTER BOTTOM 7A

45803 ADAPTER,DAMPER TO FLYWHEEL 11A

45806 ROCKER

45807 ROCKER

45808 ROCKER 11A

45809 ROCKER 11A

45810 COVER,ROCKER
45811 COVER,ROCKER 11A
45812 VALVE,BREATHER

668.50
858.80
428.20
106.90
719.80
583.70
372.80
38.40
33.90
40.60
49.70
674.30
22.30
134.30
2.40
899.50
18.40
67.80
11.20
19.10
36.10
1,276.70
2,818.40
67.80
168.90
326.10
66.40
331.90
220.50
177.70
601.60
69.00
287.80
668.00
521.20
156.80
325.00
2,564.40
202.90
256.50
168.60
200.80
223.40
223.40
98.80
176.10
110.30

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



45813 CRANKSHAFT 11A

45814 CASE,TIMING

45815 PISTON STD 11A

45816 CAMSHAFT

45817 PUMP,OIL

45818 PUMP,OIL 11A

45819 ROD,CONNECTING 11A

45820 ROD,CONNECTING

45821 HOUSING,MAIN BEARING 11A
45822 HOUSING,MAIN BEARING
45823 FILTER,LUBE OIL ASSY

45824 BRACKET,ROCKER SHAFT 11A
45825 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 7A
45827 FLYWHEEL 7A

45828 COVER,AIR FILTER 7A-11A
45829 VALVE,OIL RELIEF 11A

45830 DIPSTICK

45831 DIPSTICK 11A

45832 LINE,INJECTOR RETURN

45833 GASKET,THERMOSTAT

45834 GASKET,ROCKER COVER
45835 GASKET,TIMING CASE

45836 GASKET,CRANKCASE

45837 GASKET,AIR INTAKE 7A-11A
45838 GASKET,DECOMPRESSION ASSY
45839 GASKET,OIL PUMP

45840 GASKET,OIL FILTER

45841 GASKET,MAIN BEARING HOUSING11A
45842 GASKET,INJECTION PUMP
45843 GASKET

45844 GASKET,COVER PLATE 11A
45845 GASKET,BLOCK SIDE COVER 11A
45846 GASKET,ROCKER COVER 11A
45847 GASKET,INTAKE HOUSING 7A
45848 GASKET,HEAD 11A

45849 GASKET,HEAD

45850 BUSHING,MAIN STD 11A
45851 BUSHING,MAIN

45852 BUSHING,MAIN 0.25

45853 BUSHING,MAIN 0.50

45854 BUSHING,MAIN 0.25 11A
45855 BUSHING,MAIN 0.50 11A
45856 BEARING,ROLLER

45857 BEARING,MAIN

45858 WASHER,BELLEVILLE BLUE 11A
45859 WASHER,BELLEVILLE 52X36X1.2
45860 SPRING,VALVE 11A

2,543.00
755.40
1,026.60
857.60
356.70
367.10
872.80
1,095.90
370.20
448.40
235.40
96.40
462.40
1,238.20
445.50
99.80
41.50
44.70
816.00
11.20
33.50
20.40
10.90
13.80
18.50
16.60
13.80
18.60
7.10
10.50
14.60
12.80
22.20
9.90
43.80
77.50
197.80
203.10
206.70
211.60
220.70
221.40
446.50
334.00
23.00
16.20
25.50

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



45861 SPRING,VALVE INTAKE

45862 SPRING,VALVE EXHAUST

45863 SPRING,RETURN

45864 SPRING,TORSION

45865 SPRING,RETAINING

45866 SPRING,RETAINING

45867 RING,RETAINING

45868 RING,RETAINING

45873 GASKET,EXHAUST ELBOW TO HEAD
45874 GASKET,ADAPTER TO HEAD 11A
45875 GASKET,HOUSING COVER
45876 GASKET,LIFT PUMP

45877 O-RING 10x2.2

45878 O-RING 32x2

45879 O-RING 40x1.5

45880 O-RING 99x3

45881 O-RING 12x3

45882 O-RING 9x3

45883 WASHER,INJECTOR 11A

45884 O-RING 24x3.5

45885 O-RING 32x3

45886 GASKET,OIL FILL CAP

45887 WASHER,BANJO

45888 CYLINDER 11A

45889 O-RING 32.7x1.3

45890 SOLENOID,FUEL SHUT OFF
45891 O-RING 28x3.5

45892 GASKET,AIR FILTER 7A-11A
45894 HOSE,THERMOSTAT TO ELBOW 7A
45895 HOSE 9x2.5x40 7A

45896 HOSE 9x2.5x260 7A

45900 RELAY,START 3.8 BCDT

45901 ISOLATOR,GENSET 3.8 BCDT EXT
45902 BUSHING,COVER PLATE 11A
45903 SEAL,VALVE

45904 SEAL,VALVE 11A

45905 PLUG,COVER PLATE 11A

45907 PIN,COTTER 2x16

45908 WASHER,COPPER M 6

45909 PLUG,EXPANSION 22 MM DIN 443
45910 NUT,CYLINDER HEAD M10 11A
45911 HEAD,CYLINDER 11A

45912 RING,RETAINING 12x1

45913 RING,RETAINING 24x1.2

45914 RING,RETAINING 80x2.5

45915 RING,RETAINING 100x3

45916 PLUG M 8x1 SOCKET

24.80
20.10
7.30
14.40
10.90
67.80
6.70
41.00
22.70
11.40
15.30
6.20
19.60
15.30
10.70
36.80
13.70
11.10
7.60
21.70
20.70
2.60
4.30
1,724.30
11.20
1,345.00
24.90
12.70
23.80
9.10
51.20
122.00
62.80
2.60
13.70
19.40
0.60
7.90
3.10
22.60
13.00
2,079.90
3.20
5.20
30.10
33.10
8.90

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



45917 BEARING,BALL GROOVED
45918 BEARING,BALL GROOVED
45919 SHAFT,ROCKER ASSY 11A
45920 PLUG M 8x1

45921 PLUG,OIL DRAIN 3/8

45922 NUT M 6 CASTLE

45923 SEAL,OIL

45924 SEAL,OIL

45925 SEAL,OIL

45926 PIN,GOVERNOR 4x27.8
45927 KEY,WOODRUFF 4x12 A6
45928 KEY,WOODRUFF A8x5x20
45929 KEY,WOODRUFF 3x12 A3
45930 PIN,ROLL 10x16

45931 BOLT,BANJO M 8x1.0x14
45932 BOLT,BANJO M14x1.5

45933 RING,RETAINING PISTON PIN
45934 SCREW,HEADLESS M 6x25
45935 CAP,OIL FILL

45936 CAPSCREW M 5x30 DIN 912
45937 CAPSCREW M 8x70 DIN 912
45938 LEVER

45939 LEVER

45940 PLATE,COVER

45941 PLATE,COVER 11A

45942 CAPSCREW M 8x80 DIN 912
45943 COVER,BLOCK SIDE 11A
45944 COVER,FLYWHEEL FRONT 11A
45945 PLATE,CONTROL

45946 TUBE,PUSHROD

45947 TUBE,PUSHROD 11A

45948 CLAMP,FUEL LINE

45949 BEARING,ROD STD

45950 BEARING,ROD 0.25

45951 BEARING,ROD 0.50

45952 CLAMP,HOSE 32-50MM SMM WIDE
45953 PISTON STD 3.8 BCDT

45954 CAPSCREW M 6x30 DIN 912
45956 CAPSCREW M 8x90 DIN 912
45957 BRACKET,ROCKER BRACKET 11A
45958 BRACKET

45959 CAPSCREW M10x50 DIN 912
45960 BRACKET,THROTTLE CABLE 7A-11A
45961 CAPSCREW M10x100 DIN 912
45962 HANDLE,PRIMER

45963 COTTER,VALVE

45964 NOZZLE,INJECTOR 11A

100.60
124.40
567.80
10.60
18.20
6.40
108.00
72.30
92.70
14.20
6.00
5.80
4.40
5.20
13.00
15.50
5.20
5.50
19.80
6.40
5.50
12.90
66.00
18.90
41.60
8.70
74.40
41.90
30.80
63.90
129.70
5.40
128.40
140.80
151.50
7.00
750.10
5.20
10.60
35.60
95.80
6.40
41.40
20.80
18.90
13.50
312.10

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



45965 BRACKET,FUEL FILTER 7A-11A
45967 EYE,LIFTING 11A

45968 EYE,LIFTING 3.8 BCDT

45969 COVER,BLOCK TOP 11A

45970 WASHER,VALVE SPRING

45971 FLANGE,INJECTOR MOUNTING
45972 FLANGE,INJECTOR MOUNTING 11A
45973 ADAPTER,AIR FILTER TO HEAD 11A
45974 PLATE,COVER 11A

45975 PLATE,LOCKING

45976 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.2MM
45977 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.5MM
45978 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.4MM
45979 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 1 MM STEEL
45980 PIPE,WATER TRANSFER

45981 PIPE,WATER TRANSFER

45982 CAPSCREW M 5x16 DIN 933

45983 WASHER,CYLINDER HEAD M10
45984 LINE,INJECTOR

45985 LINE,INJECTOR 11A

45986 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 11A

45990 LINE,INJECTOR RETURN 11A

45991 CONNECTOR,GES 12/R3/8"

45992 CONNECTOR,BYPASS HOSE 7A
45993 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT

45994 CONNECTOR,GES 10/3/8"

45995 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT 11A
45997 HOSE,REDUCER 11A

45998 HOSE KIT W13/4.4 WMD

46013 COMPRESSOR KIT 120N/170T6 FIEL
46015 ISOLATOR,EXCHANGER TO MANIFOLD
46018 PANEL,REMOTE CONTROL 10A-1
46023 LINE,FILTER TO INJ PUMP 8 BCDT
46024 HOSE 2 IN4.5LG

46025 BELT,POLY-V 3GR 32.50

46026 BELT,POLY-V 3GR 52.25

46030 CLAMP,EXHAUST ELBOW 4.37"
46031 CAPSCREW M10x90 DIN 931
46033 HARNESS,GENSET 8.0-15.0 BEG
46034 RAIL ASSEMBLY,LEFT 8.5-15 BTGA
46035 RAIL ASSEMBLY,RIGHT 8.5-15BTGA
46038 GASDENSER & LIFT PUMP ASSEMBLY
46039 BRACKET,LIFT PUMP

46043 RELAY,TIME DELAY 12VDC

46048 HOSE,MANIFOLD TO THERMOSTAT
46049 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 1.5 AMP

46055 PANEL,BOX & HARN 7.6 BTD-UNGND

6.80
4.10
7.90
138.70
3.90
21.30
25.40
145.40
47.60
2.80
3.20
5.80
3.50
12.50
14.90
15.60
6.40
5.20
69.90
174.70
303.80
89.90
6.50
146.30
270.00
7.90
301.00
48.00
161.10
1,362.30
3.70
320.80
63.70
19.20
14.80
16.30
37.00
2.70
160.50
129.10
138.70
593.50
36.80
104.90
31.90
146.00
691.30

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



46058 CAPSCREW M 6x60 DIN 912

46061 CHARGER,BATTERY 4.2 BCDT

46062 CONNECTOR,AIR INTAKE 8.0 BCDT
46064 PULLEY,FW PUMP 3GR POLY-V
46065 PULLEY,ALTNR 3GR POLY-V

46067 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT 2GR POLY-V
46068 BRACKET,GOVERNOR 8-15 BTDA
46069 PULLEY,ALTNR 135AMP 36A-44A
46070 WIRE,ALTNR TO STARTER

46075 HARNESS,GENSET 7.6 BTD-UNGND
46093 HARNESS,GEN PANEL 46361

46095 MOUNT,FRONT LEFT 8-15 BTGA
46096 MOUNT,FRONT RIGHT 8-15 BTGA
46097 THERMOSTAT 140F WITH BYPASS
46098 ELBOW 1NPT x 1.25 HOSE

46099 PULLEY,SEA WATER PUMP

46100 BOX,GENSET CTL PNL 8-15 BTGA
46113 SHIELD,HEAT 2.51D 5.2"LG

46114 ELBOW,WATER INJECTED 70 VC FRN
46115 HARNESS,PANEL 45133 8.0 BCDT
46117 BRACKET,PANEL MOUNT 8.0 BCDT
46118 HARNESS,GENSET CTL 3.8 BCDT
46121 BRACKET,ALTERNATOR

46123 GASKET,EXHAUST ELBOW-MAN 4.37"
46124 GASKET,THERMOSTAT 5.0 BCG
46128 ELBOW,FRESH WATER PUMP INLET
46130 ALTERNATOR 12VDC, 51A UNGND
46132 GEAR,RING

46134 HOSE 3/4 X 35.5 WIRE INSERTED
46135 HOSE 3/4 X 21 WIRE INSERTED
46136 HOSE 3/4 X 13 WIRE INSERTED
46137 HOSE 3/4 X 41.5 WIRE INSERTED
46138 HOSE 1.5 X 8.5 AIR INTAKE

46139 HOSE 1.5 X 30 AIR INTAKE

46140 FILTER,FUEL

46141 HOSE,EXCHANGER TO FUEL COOLER
46142 HOSE,THERMOSTAT TO EXCHANGER
46143 HOSE,MANIFOLD TO FW PUMP 4G15
46144 HOSE,MANIFOLD TO EXCHANGER 4G
46145 HOSE 1-1/2 WIRE INSERTED AIR
46146 FILTER,FUEL 6BG1

46148 LINE,INJECTOR LEAK-OFF TO PUMP
46151 BRACKET,SEA WATER PUMP

46158 TRANSFORMER,CURRENT

46159 RELAY 12VDC 40A SPDT

46160 CAPACITOR 40MFD 8.0 BCDT

46161 SCREW 4x3/8 SMS PAN HD PHILLIP

0.90
366.10
30.60
56.60
40.00
138.10
94.20
309.60
20.00
201.80
86.50
107.00
107.00
26.00
21.00
101.50
55.00
29.80
261.80
59.00
78.70
181.20
88.50
9.80
2.60
80.00
1,004.40
87.30
52.80
33.50
22.90
60.80
23.10
66.60
44.40
15.40
24.80
85.40
30.20
23.80
59.90
59.90
57.10
102.90
12.80
111.50
0.20

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



46162 CAPSCREW M10x70 DIN 933 304SS
46163 NIPPLE 1/2 NPT x 3/4 HOSE

46164 PANEL,BOX & HARN 45-95 12V UNG
46165 MOUNT,FRONT 5.0 BCG

46166 GROMMET

46172 GUARD,BELT

46206 KIT,HARDWARE 55B/D

46208 COVER,CONTROL BOX 46100

46215 ELBOW 3/8NPT x 3/4 HOSE

46218 GASKET,INTAKE MANIFOLD

46219 GASKET,EXHAUST MANIFOLD

46221 MANUAL,OPERATOR 8-15 BEG
46227 BRACKET,CIRCUIT BREAKER

46231 KIT,CIRC.BREAKR 3.5 BCGB 50HZ
46233 BRACKET,GENERATOR SUPPORT REAR
46234 DIPSTICK 35C

46235 SCREW 1/2-13x3/4 SS FLAT SOCKT
46236 PANEL,BOX & HARNESS 32K24V UNG
46243 RECTIFIER,BRIDGE 35 AMP 1000V
46245 WASHER

46251 LINE,LIFT PUMP TO CARBURETOR
46256 HOSE 1 IN SOFT WALL

46257 HOSE 1IN 6-1/2 LG

46268 BELT,LINK ALTERNATOR 7A 34"
46269 BELT,LINK ALTERNATOR 10A 36"
46270 CAPSCREW M 6x20 DIN 933 SS
46271 NUT M 6 DIN 934 SS

46272 ISOLATOR,GEN 130 LB STUD MNT
46275 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT 5.0 BCG
46277 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT LWR 5.0 BCG
46279 ADAPTER,OIL FILTER REAR FACING
46285 SUMP,OIL 5.0 BCG

46287 MANIFOLD,INTAKE 5.0 BCG

46294 MANUAL,OPERATOR 8.0 BCDT
46295 COOLER,OIL HOUSING L2E,S4L2
46296 BOLT,OIL COOLER 46295

46297 O-RING,OIL COOLER 46295

46298 WASHER,SEA PUMP DRIVE TANG
46307 FILTER,AIR

46309 MOTOR,STARTER 12 VOLT

46311 LINE,INJECTOR RETURN 35C

46313 ADAPTER,V-CLAMP TO TURBO
46314 ADAPTER,V-CLAMP TO 3"NPT MALE
46323 BRACKET,EXHAUST MANIFLD SUPPRT
46324 ADAPTER,V-CLAMP TO 3"NPT MALE
46333 ELBOW 3/8NPT x 1 HOSE 45 DEG
46334 HOSE,THERMOSTAT TO EXCHANGER

4.50
11.40
1,482.80
50.90
0.70
102.00
166.70
53.00
81.70
37.90
56.30
28.00
13.60
185.50
76.40
122.50
5.30
1,340.80
19.80
11.30
28.60
1.60
17.20
94.80
100.40
1.10
0.50
16.40
68.40
50.60
106.70
190.40
362.20
28.00
721.20
165.00
6.10
8.30
17.10
289.00
70.10
244.00
379.00
11.00
285.10
25.60
12.40

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



46335 HOSE,INT MANIFLD TO THERMOSTAT
46336 HOSE,MANIFOLD TO EXCHANGER
46337 HOSE,EXCHANGER TO EXH ELBOW
46338 HOSE,SEA PUMP TO EXCHANGER
46339 HOSE,MANIFOLD TO FW INLET
46340 MOUNT,REAR RIGHT 5.0 BCG
46341 MOUNT,REAR LEFT 5.0 BCG

46342 BASE,GENSET 5.0 BCG

46351 BRACKET,BELT GUARD

46352 BRACKET,BELT GUARD

46354 ELBOW,WATER INLET 5.0 BCG
46361 PANEL,GENSET CTL 8-15 BEG

46366 BOX,GENSET CTL PNL 8-15 BEG
46367 COVER,CONTROL BOX 46366

46371 BRACKET,SOLENOID-BREAKER
46372 STRAP,ALTNR ADJUST 108C 110A
46373 PULLEY,FRESH PUMP 2GR 108C
46374 PULLEY,ALTNR 110AMP 108C UNGD
46375 SPACER

46376 SPACER

46377 RESISTOR ASSY,PROP ALRM 24VUNG
46378 ALTERNATOR 24VDC,110A UNGND
46379 CAPSCREW 1/4NFx1/2 SS LOW SOCK
46380 BELT,COG

46384 GASKET,CARB TO ACTUATOR BRKT
46385 LINKAGE,CHOKE SOLND TO CARB
46387 CAPSCREW M 8x105 DIN 931
46404 FILTER,FUEL 90A/32.0 BEDA

46406 SCREW,BLEED FUEL FILTER

46407 GASKET,BLEED SCREW

46409 O-RING,FILTER PLUG 46408

46410 PLATE,TIMING COVER OIL FILL
46417 LINE,INJECTOR RETURN 44A

46418 BRACKET,GOVERNOR SUPPORT
46419 KIT,HARDWARE 35C/44A

46420 SPARE PARTS KIT A 35C,44A

46425 GUARD,BELT 40 DEG SLANT

46430 STRAINER,OIL PICKUP 5.0 BCG
46431 BRACKET,BELT GUARD TOP

46434 TUBE,DIPSTICK 5.0 BCG

46437 CONNECTOR,FEMALE-SRC GAS PANEL
46440 BELT,WATER PUMP 46120 BCGT
46443 JET,CARBURETOR 130

46446 REGULATOR,VOLTAGE BE VR3.1
46447 BRACKET,ACTUATOR-CHOKE SOLND
46451 NOZZLE,SILENCER 5.0 BCG

46453 SILENCER,INTAKE 5.0 BCG

13.40
13.70
13.80
48.40
45.00
42.80
42.80
275.00
19.40
10.50
40.70
1,497.70
222.30
24.40
75.50
61.20
308.60
446.60
71.60
59.90
14.90
1,739.30
6.40
61.20
2.80
5.10
6.40
299.80
2.60
8.50
15.80
17.30
70.00
23.00
120.70
230.10
78.90
96.30
7.90
64.00
27.70
12.70
3.40
467.60
39.80
39.00
149.00

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



46454 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY 5.0 BCG
46455 LABEL,AC WIRING 8-15 BEG 1PH
46457 BOX,GENSET CTL PNL 5.0 BCG
46458 PANEL,GENSET CNTRL BOX 46457
46459 COVER,CONTROL BOX 46457
46460 DIVIDER,CONTROL BOX 46457
46464 DAMPER,HBW

46465 PANEL,BOX/HARN 32BEDA24SRC-UNG

46466 HARNESS,GENSET 32BEDA-SRC UNGD
46490 ACTUATOR 12VDC 5.0 BCG

46491 STRAP,RETAINING

46492 HOUSING,DISTRIBUTOR W/COIL
46493 DISTRIBUTOR 8-15 BEG

46495 VALVE,PCV 8-15 BEG

46496 NIPPLE 1/2 NPT x 3/4 HOSE SS
46497 BUSHING 1/2 x 3/8 NPT SS

46512 BRACKET,LIFT PUMP/GASDENSER
46516 COVER,GASDENSER 5.0 BCG

46518 COVER,FUEL FILTER RETAINING
46519 GASKET,EXCHANGER 2-1/4

46520 O-RING,FUEL FILTER

46521 O-RING,GASDENSER

46523 BRACKET,SHIFT PRM80 REAR ENTRY
46524 GASKET,INTAKE MANIFOLD TO CARB
46529 LAMP KIT 12VDC TELEFLEX METERS
46536 EYE,LIFTING 25 BEDA 24V UNGD
46539 FILTER BYPASS KIT,FUEL 30210
46541 BRACKET,BELT GUARD BOTTOM
46542 GASKET,GASDENSER COVER

46546 BRACKET,SOLENOID-BREAKER 108C
46553 BRACKET,SEA WATER PUMP ADJUST
46561 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT 4 GR 55B
46563 COMPRESSOR KIT 55A FIELD

46564 SPACER,COUPLING TO TRX PRM80
46567 CLEVIS,ACTUATOR 10-32

46569 ROD,THREADED

46570 BELT,COG

46572 LINE,LIFT PUMP TO GASDENSER
46573 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST 4BG1T KEEL
46578 EXCHANGER,HEAT 8-15 BEG

46579 NUT M 8x1.0 JIS 4T

46580 SCREW, TORQUE SPRING

46581 NUT,TORQUE SPRING

46582 CASE,TORQUE SPRING

46583 SPRING,TORQUE

46584 STOPPER,TORQUE SPRING

46591 BELT,TIMING 8-15 BEG

323.30
5.10
71.80
26.60
23.90
21.60
495.00
1,488.80
342.80
458.20
66.80
956.20
1,818.90
65.70
42.50
13.00
37.30
41.20
28.70
3.20
0.40
0.40
36.80
3.30
15.10
58.60
65.20
5.20
2.10
63.80
39.30
511.90
1,166.10
181.50
24.20
3.80
35.00
79.60
2,898.20
766.60
2.30
10.10
13.00
33.70
9.80
28.10
91.40

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



46592 CAP,DISTRIBUTOR 8-15 BEG
46593 IGNITER KIT,DISTRIBUTOR

46594 PUMP,FRESH WATER 8-15 BEG
46595 GASKET,ROCKER COVER 8-15 BEG
46596 WIRE SET,SPARKPLUG 8-15 BEG
46597 GASKET,PCV VALVE 8-15 BEG
46598 GASKET,LIFT PUMP COVER 8-15BEG
46599 SEAL,OIL CAMSHAFT 8-15 BEG
46600 GASKET,HEAD 8-15 BEG

46601 O-RING,DIPSTICK TUBE 8-15 BEG
46602 O-RING,DISTRIBUTOR 8-15 BEG
46603 SEAL,VALVE STEM INTAKE 8-15BEG
46604 SEAL,VALVE STEM EXHAUST
46605 GASKET,TIMING BELT COVER 1
46606 GASKET,TIMING BELT COVER 2
46607 GASKET,TIMING BELT COVER 3
46608 GASKET,TIMING BELT COVER 4
46609 GASKET,TIMING BELT COVER 5
46610 GASKET,TIMING BELT COVER 6
46611 GASKET,OIL SEAL FLANGE 8-15BEG
46612 SEAL,OIL CRANKSHAFT REAR
46613 GASKET,TIMING COVER PLUG
46614 GASKET,STRAINER TO OIL PUMP
46615 SEAL,OIL CRANKSHAFT FRONT
46616 O-RING,OIL PUMP

46617 KIT,WATER INJECTED ELBOW 90
46618 GASKET SET,UPPER 8-15 BEG
46619 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 8-15 BEG
46620 SPARE PARTS KIT A 8-15 BEG
46621 SPARE PARTS KIT B 8-15 BEG
46622 IMPELLER KIT 46120 PUMP
46624 O-RING,PUMP 46120

46625 COVER,IMPELLER PUMP 46120
46627 DRIP COLLECTOR 5-7 BCG

46628 SHIELD,HEAT BCGC

46629 SHAFT,WATER PUMP 46120
46630 SPACER,BEARING PUMP 46120
46631 PUMP,LIFT 24VDC DIESEL

46632 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST 6BG1T KEEL
46639 CAPACITOR 40MFD,450VAC
46640 CHOKE,ELECTRONIC NOISE FILTER
46641 INSERT,CHOKE LINKAGE

46643 HARNESS,GENSET 5.0 BCG-7.0BCGC
46645 BRACKET,SEA WATER PUMP
46647 COVER,CONTROL BOX 46694
46650 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY 55B

46657 MOUNT,FRONT RIGHT 7A

105.50
777.50
414.80
54.30
147.60
8.70
5.60
26.40
170.30
3.20
7.60
16.30
14.70
3.60
5.10
4.00
3.50
3.50
25.80
11.00
61.80
3.30
8.20
17.50
7.90
352.50
642.50
810.90
253.20
1,242.50
56.60
1.40
13.40
250.40
16.80
55.50
7.30
235.40
3,614.60
10.70
116.40
9.20
193.60
106.90
38.80
490.70
169.80

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



46660 MOUNT,FRONT LEFT 7A

46661 PLATE,WEAR PUMP 46120

46662 SCREW,CAM PUMP 46120

46664 MOUNT,REAR LEFT 7A

46665 MOUNT,REAR RIGHT 7A

46669 RETAINER,FUEL FILTER 30210

46674 METER,OIL PRESS UNGD 150PSI
46675 METER,VOLT 24VDC UNGD VDO
46687 SPARE PARTS KIT A 8.0 BCDT

46688 SPARE PARTS KIT B 8.0 BCDT

46690 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT 55B

46692 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT 55B

46701 SCREW 1/2-13x1-1/4 SS FLAT SKT
46707 POTENTIOMETER,PARALLEL CONTRLR
46712 COMPENSATOR,CROSS CURRENT
46713 CONTROLLER,PARALLELING 12VDC
46714 HOUSING,FLYWHEEL 55B

46715 CONTROLLER,PARALLELING 24VDC
46721 STRAP,SEA PUMP ADJUSTING

46724 RING,RETAINING 3/32 EXTERNAL
46728 CONNECTOR,MALE W/JUMPERS BEG
46729 ELBOW,EXHAUST OUTLET 70 DEG
46734 PULLEY,SEA WATER PUMP 5.0 BCG
46736 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT 1GR POLY-V
46739 MODULE,CURRENT TIMING 9-36VDC
46741 MODULE,CURRENT TIMING UNGND
46746 MODULE,CURRENT TIMING 8.0 BCDT
46747 BASE,GENSET 5-7 BCG-M

46755 METER,VOLT 12VDC UNGD VDO
46763 HOSE,DRAIN 3/8 NPT 20 IN

46764 GUARD,CABLE ENTRY

46770 HOSE,RADIATOR TO PUMP

46771 HOSE,THERMOSTAT TO RADIATOR
46775 PANEL,GEN CTL BTD 12V UNGND
46776 PANEL,GEN CTL BTD 24V UNGND
46777 PLUG 1/2 NPT SOCKET BRASS

46778 CAPSCREW M12x1.25x30 DIN 912
46780 BRACKET,SEA WATER PUMP 5-7 BCG
46785 HOSE,SUMP DRAIN 9.50 IN

46786 EXCHANGER,HEAT 55B

46792 HOSE,THERMOSTAT TO MANIFLD 55B
46795 HARNESS,GOVERNOR CONTROLLER
46796 PUMP,LIFT 12VDC GAS

46797 PANEL,GENSET CTL 5.0 BCGA

46799 COVER,ROCKER 5.0 & 7.0 BCG
46800 FILTER,FUEL ASSEMBLY

46801 CAPACITOR 45MFD,450VAC

169.80
14.50
6.30
128.40
128.40
16.40
171.00
150.10
161.40
1,500.40
160.50
100.20
3.10
196.10
757.60
1,155.90
629.10
1,112.00
10.80
0.80
33.90
128.60
83.40
121.80
147.70
147.10
147.30
252.00
182.80
56.50
26.80
72.40
27.60
1,493.80
1,653.80
11.00
11.50
54.30
45.80
972.20
26.90
54.80
123.40
2,457.20
205.80
126.40
14.50

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



46802 GROMMET

46809 HEADER 12 PIN CABLE

46810 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT 4-6BG UNGR
46813 BELT,POLY-V 3GR 28.00

46814 PUMP,SEA WATER 3.0 BPMG

46815 COVER,INTAKE FUEL SUMP BPMG
46816 GASKET,INTAKE FUEL SUMP BPMG
46828 SUMP,OIL 3.0 BPMG

46832 BRACKET,GENERATOR 3.0 BPMG
46834 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT 3.0 BPMG
46836 PULLEY,IDLER 3.0 BPMG

46838 ARM,IDLER 3.0 BPMG

46842 BEARING,BALL

46843 BEARING,BALL

46845 RING,RETAINING

46846 RING,RETAINING

46847 RING,RETAINING

46850 BRACKET,MAGNETIC PICKUP 3BPMG
46851 BELT,POLY-V 8GR

46854 PLATE,ISOLATOR MOUNT FRONT BPM
46855 PLATE,ISOLATOR MOUNT REAR BPMG
46856 MOUNT,REAR ISOLATOR BPMG
46860 HARNESS,GENSET 3.0 BPMG

46864 PULLEY,WATER PUMP 3.0 BPMG
46866 BRACKET,WATER PUMP 3.0 BPMG
46867 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 25AMP 1POLE-IP
46868 GUARD,CIRCUIT BREAKER HANDLE
46869 BELT,POLY-V 3GR

46870 HOSE 1/2 WIRE INSERTED 8" LG
46871 STRAP,WATER PUMP ADJUST 3 BPMG
46872 SILENCER,INTAKE ASSY 3.0 BPMG
46874 SENSOR,MAGNETIC 3/8NF 1.43LG
46875 CAPACITOR 25MFD,450VAC

46877 GUARD,FLYWHEEL 3.0 BPMG

46878 GUARD,BELT FRONT BPMG

46879 DRIPTRAY 3.0 BPMG

46882 BRACKET,ALTNR 72A 55B

46883 SPACER,IGNITION COIL MTG .69LG
46884 SCREW 6-32x3/4 FLAT HD CSUNK
46885 HARNESS,GEN PANEL UNGND DIESEL
46886 HARNESS,GEN PANEL UNGND SRC
46889 CAPSCREW M 4x20 DIN 912

46898 HARNESS,PANEL BOX 46461

46900 GASKET SET,UPPER 35C 8-10 BTDA
46901 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 35C 8-10KW
46902 GASKET SET,UPPER 44A 12-15 KW
46903 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 44A 12-15K

4.10
35.40
364.80
7.80
410.20
23.00
3.40
173.00
110.90
107.50
70.20
81.80
266.70
17.40
5.60
15.20
1.40
5.30
38.40
123.00
89.40
20.30
204.40
63.60
100.10
40.00
11.70
8.60
21.60
7.80
189.60
71.70
58.30
78.90
36.70
72.80
212.10
9.90
0.20
113.80
95.80
0.60
150.50
533.30
892.80
583.20
934.30

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



46907 SPRING,RETURN

46908 GASKET,OIL RELIEF VALVE

46909 TUBE,DIPSTICK

46910 CLAMP,FUEL LINE

46914 GASKET,CYLINDER HEAD

46915 GASKET,ROCKER COVER

46916 GASKET,INTAKE MANIFOLD

46919 HOSE,OIL COOLER TO FW PUMP
46920 WASHER,BANJO M10 COPPER
46926 HOSE,VALVE COVER TO SILENCER
46927 HOSE,CARBURETOR TO SILENCER
46930 SOLENOID,CHOKE 12 VDC-2 TERM
46931 PIN,ROLL 3/16 DIAx5/8 LG

46945 CONTROLLER,GOVNR 12/24 NO-OVER
46947 CLAMP,EXCHANGER M-25XPB,M-35B
46953 HOSE,FUEL FILTER TO CARBURETOR
46959 ARM,IDLER ASSY 3.0 BPMG

46961 GASDENSER & LIFT PUMP ASSY
46965 NIPPLE 3/4 HOSE x 3/4 HOSE

46968 PANEL,GENSET CTL 7.0 BCGD

46969 PANEL,GENSET CTL 7.0 BCGC

46978 CAPACITOR 31.5MFD,450VAC
46983 MANUAL,OPERATOR 5 BCG/7 BCGC/D
46999 TEE 1/8NPT STREET-TEST GAUGE
47001 BRACKET,THROTTLE 55B

47002 SPARE PARTS KIT A 5.0BCG/A

47003 SPARE PARTS KIT B 5.0 BCG/A
47004 GASKET SET,UPPER 5.0 BCG/A
47005 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 5.0 BCG/A
47006 ELEMENT,FUEL FILTER-BCG

47007 CAP,EXCHANGER 2-1/2

47012 BEARING SET,ROD-STD

47024 BRACKET,FLYWHEEL GUARD 3.0BPMG
47038 BRACKET,SEA WATER PUMP 55B
47046 LABEL,AC OUTPUT 5.0 BCGA 7BCGC
47056 HOSE,ELBOW AIR INTAKE 2"ID 55B
47059 CUP,FILTER HOUSING

47060 HOUSING,FUEL FILTER

47061 SWITCH,TEMPERATURE 176F

47064 ELBOW,WATER INJECT EXH 3.8BCDT
47069 MANUAL,SERV 80N4/110T4 120N6
47070 BUSHING,AIR FILTER 5.0-7.6 RAD
47073 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST 3.8 BCDT
47078 ADAPTER M20x1.5 TO 3/8 NPT M-F
47082 LABEL,GROUND SYMBOL

47085 LABEL,HIGH VOLTAGE-SERVICING
47086 LABEL,HOT PARTS

7.20
9.80
10.80
7.40
124.80
46.70
18.50
35.40
2.20
32.20
29.30
63.40
1.40
312.90
18.80
32.70
242.50
775.90
58.20
2,607.00
2,554.10
57.20
28.00
27.50
51.30
235.30
885.80
250.60
480.70
11.90
26.50
63.50
6.90
156.10
3.70
50.90
64.70
58.80
37.50
1,495.00
44.80
260.60
753.80
30.50
3.70
4.60
1.80

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



47088 METER,VOLT 0-600VAC 2.5"

47102 LABEL,AC OUTPUT 5.0 BCG 7 BCGD
47105 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST 8 BCDT
47106 EXCHANGER,HEAT 5.0 BCG 7.BCGC
47107 KIT,WATER INJECTED ELBOW 90
47111 CARBURETOR 5.0 BCG

47122 HOSE,FUEL

47123 NIPPLE,OIL FILTER

47124 BOLT,HIGH SPEED SET

47125 NUT,HIGH SPEED SET

47127 INSERT,COMBUSTION

47128 VALVE,EXHAUST

47129 VALVE,INTAKE

47130 SUMP,OIL 4 CYL GENSET

47134 PULLEY,FRESH PUMP

47135 WEIGHT,GOVERNOR

47136 LEVER,GOVERNOR SPRING

47137 SPRING,GOVERNOR

47138 CONNECTOR,OIL LINE TO BLOCK
47139 HOUSING,GOVERNOR

47140 LEVER,GOVERNOR

47141 LINE,OIL

47142 GOVERNOR ASSY

47143 SLEEVE,SLIDING

47145 STRAP,ALTNR ADJUST

47146 PIN,SPRING

47147 O-RING

47149 GROMMET

47157 SPARE PARTS KIT B 35C,8-10BTDA
47158 SPARE PARTS KIT B 44A,12.5 BTD
47168 DOOR,SG ACCESS

47169 HINGE,SG PANEL

47170 NUT,LOCKING 6-32 NYLON CAP
47172 LAMP,PANEL BASE

47173 LAMP,PANEL CAP

47174 DIODE ASSY

47191 BUSHING,SNAP NYLON 0.625 DIA
47194 CLIP,RETAINING 3/4-1-1/8 DIA
47202 SWITCH,ROCKER START-STOP W/LED
47203 ELBOW,MALE 1/8NPTx5/32 HOSE
47204 TUBING,SUPERTHANE 5/32 ETHER
47206 KIT,SEA PUMP REPL 32617 ON 3GV
47207 LATCH,SG ACCESS DOOR

47221 CONNECTOR,MALE 3/8NPT,1/4 HOSE
47234 BRACKET,FUEL SOLENOID 170T6 24
47235 BRACKET,FUEL SOLENOID 24V
47236 FLANGE,FRONT EXHAUST 55B

55.00
2.60
1,754.40
724.00
353.90
221.20
28.70
30.30
21.60
32.90
262.20
51.40
35.90
859.10
57.90
355.80
62.20
18.20
89.00
608.90
107.80
50.60
1,610.80
51.00
22.10
2.20
3.00
2.00
1,711.60
1,743.90
21.90
33.80
0.40
23.90
23.30
17.40
1.80
2.00
32.90
7.90
0.20
470.30
5.40
2.10
448.20
82.80
556.20

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



47249 RING SET STD

47255 HOSE,SEA PUMP TO EXCHANGER 55B
47256 PANEL,PLATE-INST CAPTN w/LENS
47271 KIT,COUPLING SPACER PRM80 BENE
47272 HOUSING & COVER,AIR INTAKE 4LE
47274 BRACKET,COIL 3.0 BPMG

47290 MOUNT,TIEWRAP PUSH BUTTON
47291 STANDOFF

47293 BUSHING 3/8 BSPTx1/4 NPT BRASS
47295 CAPSCREW 10-32x7/8 SS SOCKET
47299 BRACKET,FUEL SOLENOID 24V
47303 GUARD,BELT REAR 3.0 BPMG
47305 HOSE KIT CENTURY SERIES

47314 MOUNT,FRONT 55B

47316 PANEL,BOX & HARN 45-95 24V UNG
47323 IMPELLER KIT 43514 PUMP

47324 KIT,WATER PUMP 43514

47327 DIODE

47341 SPACER,SILENCER 55B

47342 HOSE,LIFT PUMP TO FILTER 55B
47343 HOSE,FILTER TO INJ PUMP 55B
47345 HOSE,SUMP DRAIN 55B

47348 GASKET,HEAD

47349 GASKET,ROCKER COVER

47350 PUMP,FRESH WATER

47351 GASKET,ROCKER COVER

47352 GASKET,FRESH WATER PUMP
47353 GASKET,HEAD

47354 PUMP,FRESH WATER

47355 CAPSCREW M 6x12 JIS 8T

47356 CAPSCREW M 6x12 JIS-FLANGE 8T
47357 CAPSCREW M 6x14 JIS-FLANGE 8T
47358 CAPSCREW M 6x20 JIS-FLANGE 8T
47359 CAPSCREW M 6x25 JIS-FLANGE 8T
47360 CAPSCREW M 6x30 JIS-FLANGE 8T
47361 CAPSCREW M 6x45 JIS-FLANGE 8T
47362 CAPSCREW M 6x50 JIS-FLANGE 8T
47363 CAPSCREW M 8x16 JIS-FLANGE 8T
47364 CAPSCREW M 8x20 JIS-FLANGE 8T
47365 CAPSCREW M 8x30 JIS-FLANGE 8T
47366 CAPSCREW M 8x40 JIS-FLANGE 8T
47367 CAPSCREW M 8x45 JIS-FLANGE 8T
47368 CAPSCREW M 8x70 JIS-FLANGE 8T
47369 CAPSCREW M 8x80 JIS-FLANGE 8T
47370 CAPSCREW M10x1.25x30 JIS-FL 8T
47371 CAPSCREW M10x1.25x70 JIS-FL 8T
47372 CAPSCREW M 8x45 JIS-FLANGE 9T

175.20
46.30
108.50
188.80
148.40
6.90
1.20
11.90
26.10
0.60
195.30
24.10
178.40
167.10
1,507.20
77.60
746.10
2.10
79.30
57.20
37.10
108.30
298.90
68.50
1,111.30
61.00
7.30
195.70
1,119.40
0.60
1.00
1.60
5.00
2.20
1.50
13.60
3.40
2.80
2.20
3.00
9.50
5.40
3.90
10.30
2.50
3.60
7.60

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



47373 CAPSCREW M 8x60 JIS-FLANGE 9T
47374 CAPSCREW M10x20 JIS-FLANGE 8T
47375 CAPSCREW M10x25 JIS-FLANGE 8T
47376 CAPSCREW M12x30 JIS-FLANGE 8T
47377 CAPSCREW M 6x50 JIS 8T

47378 STUD,INJECTION PUMP M 8x36
47379 PLUG,EXPANSION 45 MM DIN 443
47380 PLUG,EXPANSION 32 MM DIN 443
47381 PLUG 1/4 BSPT

47382 GASKET,SUMP DRAIN PLUG
47383 GASKET,STRAINER TO OIL PUMP
47384 BOLT,BANJO M14x29

47385 PIN,SNAP

47386 STUD,EXHAUST MANIFOLD M 8x79
47387 NUT,CAP

47388 NUT,CAMSHAFT GEAR

47389 GASKET,IDLE SPRING ADJ SCREW
47390 WASHER,STOP/THROTTLE LEVER
47391 PLUG,OIL GALLERY 12.3

47392 PLUG

47393 PLUG

47394 PLUG 1/8 BSPT

47396 SEAL,OIL CRANKSHAFT REAR
47397 BANJO,FUEL FILTER INLET

47398 CLAMP,HOSE 14MM

47399 CLAMP,HOSE 11MM

47400 PLUG,EXPANSION 16 MM

47401 THRUSTWASHER

47402 PIN,PISTON

47403 PLATE,IDLER GEAR THRUST

47404 STRAP,ADJUSTING

47405 CAP,IDLE ADJUST

47406 EYE,START SPRING

47407 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 25.0 TRD
47408 PLUG,OIL RELIEF VALVE

47409 GASKET,INJECTOR LEAK-OFF
47410 WASHER,INJECTOR-CORRUGATED
47411 SHIELD,HEAT INJECTOR

47412 SEAL,OIL VALVE GUIDE

47413 RING,RETAINING PISTON PIN
47414 GASKET,OIL FILL CAP

47415 STUD,FLYWHEEL HOUSING

47416 SPRING,INJECTOR

47417 NOZZLE,INJECTOR

47419 CAP,OIL FILL

47420 BOLT,FLYWHEEL

47421 WASHER,CRANKSHAFT PULLEY

11.60
1.60
6.00
3.00
1.90
3.20

18.40

10.50

16.30

12.40
7.00
8.50
0.60
2.20

10.60
7.20
2.30
5.00
3.00
7.30
7.70

10.10

54.00

64.30
2.80
3.40

10.50

17.10

25.30

10.60

30.80
5.70
5.40

678.80

12.20
4.40
4.60

19.40
9.10
2.90
9.10
5.80

17.70

109.20

20.40
7.30

15.50

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



47422 BANJO,FUEL FILTER OUTLET
47423 BEARING SET,ROD STD

47424 BOLT,MAIN BEARING CAP
47425 NUT,INJECTOR 47499 LEAK-OFF
47426 SHIM,INJECTOR 0.10

47427 SHIM,INJECTOR 0.20

47428 SHIM,INJECTOR 0.30

47429 SHIM,INJECTOR 0.40

47430 SHIM,INJECTOR 0.50

47431 SHIM,INJECTOR 0.52

47432 SHIM,INJECTOR 0.54

47433 SHIM,INJECTOR 0.56

47434 SHIM,INJECTOR 0.58

47435 SHIM,INJECTOR 0.80

47436 KEY,WOODRUFF CRANKSHAFT
47437 BOLT,CONNECTING ROD
47438 DOWEL

47439 NUT,CONNECTING ROD BOLT
47440 PLUG,EXPANSION 35 MM
47441 VALVE,OIL RELIEF

47442 COLLET,VALVE

47443 SEAT,VALVE SPRING

47444 GASKET,INJECTOR

47445 WASHER,HEAT SHIELD-INJECTOR
47446 SCREW,HIGH SPEED SET

47447 NIPPLE,OIL FILTER

47448 VALVE,PCV

47449 BEARING,BALL CAMSHAFT FRONT
47450 GASKET,THERMOSTAT

47451 BUSHING,THROTTLE LEVER SHAFT
47452 BOLT,CRANKSHAFT PULLEY
47453 GEAR,RING

47454 DIPSTICK

47455 CAP,OIL FILL

47456 PLUG,EXPANSION

47457 FILTER,OIL

47458 BOLT,CYLINDER HEAD M 8x25
47459 SCREW,ROCKER ADJUSTING
47460 FILTER,FUEL ASSY

47461 SCREW,IDLE SPRING ADJUST
47463 SPRING,IDLE

47464 SPRING,GOVERNOR RETURN
47465 WASHER,FLYWHEEL BOLT
47467 LEVER,GOVERNOR GUIDE
47468 SPRING,VALVE

47469 SHIFTER,GOVERNOR

47470 LEVER,GOVERNOR MAIN SPRING

16.60
83.20
14.50
3.90
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.70
3.50
3.20
3.20
3.20
3.20
3.50
7.60
19.10
3.70
2.00
5.40
34.70
3.20
5.90
6.60
5.70
9.50
16.30
56.00
34.50
3.70
7.00
18.00
247.20
32.20
23.50
1.60
23.10
3.40
5.90
160.40
53.00
7.10
10.60
5.40
143.30
19.20
120.00
172.80

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



47471 BOLT,CYLINDER HEAD M12x89
47472 BUSHING,GOVERNOR MAIN SHAFT
47473 PIN

47474 PLUG,ROCKER SHAFT

47475 SPRING,STOP LEVER

47476 SCREW,GOVERNOR FULL LOAD SET
47477 GASKET,EXHAUST LINE TO MANIFLD
47479 ROTOR,OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY
47480 SEAT,VALVE INTAKE

47481 SEAT,VALVE EXHAUST

47482 LINE,OIL PUMP TO BLOCK

47483 VALVE,EXHAUST

47484 HOSE,LEAK-OFF

47485 ROD,CONNECTING

47486 BEARING,NEEDLE

47487 PLUG,THRUST

47488 PUMP,OIL

47489 BODY,OIL PUMP 47488

47490 ALTERNATOR 12VDC, 20A

47491 SEAL,OIL CRANKSHAFT REAR
47492 LEVER,THROTTLE

47493 RING,CAMSHAFT

47494 SPACER,FAN STEEL 4.5MM TK
47495 GASKET,GOVERNOR COVER
47496 PUSHROD

47497 SPRING,ROCKER SHAFT

47498 CAPSCREW,SECURITY M 6x16
47499 INJECTOR

47500 SPACER,INJECTOR

47501 SPRING,GOVERNOR

47502 NUT,INJECTOR 47499 NOZZLE
47503 EYE,LIFTING FRONT

47504 EYE,LIFTING REAR

47505 PISTON 0.25

47506 INJECTOR HOLDER LESS NOZZLE
47507 LEVER KIT,GOVERNOR

47508 STUD,ROCKER BRACKET

47509 VALVE,INTAKE

47510 GEAR,CAMSHAFT

47511 ADJUSTER,GOVERNOR

47512 GLOWPLUG 12VDC

47513 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT

47514 O-RING,OIL PUMP

47515 BRACKET,FUEL FILTER

47516 BRACKET,LIFT PUMP

47517 HOSE,FUEL FILTER TO LIFT PUMP
47518 HOSE,LIFT PUMP TO INJ PMP LINE

35.30
18.50
16.60
1.60
12.20
17.70
32.20
495.00
46.50
43.80
120.00
38.10
72.00
395.50
84.20
73.50
919.70
347.70
687.00
22.90
47.00
40.30
29.80
13.90
32.80
17.70
5.00
294.30
6.80
20.20
50.70
43.10
43.10
279.20
236.80
518.00
3.10
52.60
691.70
196.00
64.60
413.20
10.50
70.10
33.10
49.60
49.60

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



47519 LINK,GOVERNOR GUIDE LEVER
47520 SPRING,OIL RELIEF VALVE
47523 INSERT,COMBUSTION

47524 STRAINER,OIL PICKUP

47525 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST

47526 COVER,ROCKER

47527 SHAFT,ROCKER

47528 COVER,BLOCK SIDE

47529 GASKET,ROCKER COVER
47530 TAPPET

47531 COVER,GOVERNOR SECURITY
47532 BRACKET,ROCKER

47533 GASKET,EXHAUST MANIFOLD
47534 LINE,INJECTOR LEAK-OFF
47535 PUSHROD,INJECTOR

47536 SHAFT,IDLER GEAR

47537 GEAR,IDLER WITH BUSHING
47538 CAPSCREW,SECURITY M 6x16
47539 CAPSCREW,SECURITY M 6x22
47540 CAPSCREW M 6x13 W/WASHER
47542 NUT,SUMP M 6 JIS W/WASHER
47543 HOUSING, THERMOSTAT
47544 RING SET STD

47545 RING SET 0.25

47546 BEARING SET,MAIN STD
47547 PUMP,INJECTION

47548 LINE,INJECTION PUMP SUPPLY
47549 CAMSHAFT

47550 LINE,INJECTOR

47551 SLEEVE,GOVERNOR

47552 SUMP,OIL

47553 LEVER,GOVERNOR FLOATING
47554 PLATE,LINK LEVER TO PUMP
47555 SPRING,GOVERNOR MAIN LEVER

47556 LINK,GOVERNOR TO INJECTN PUMP

47557 SPRING,START

47558 LEVER,GOVERNOR MAIN SPRING
47559 LEVER,GOVERNOR TENSION
47560 COVER,GOVERNOR SHAFT
47562 STRAP,GLOWPLUG CONNECTING
47565 PUMP,LIFT 12VDC

47566 SOLENOID,FUEL 12VDC

47567 PISTON STD

47568 GASKET,HEAD

47569 PLUG,EXPANSION 22

47570 WEIGHT,GOVERNOR

47571 THERMOSTAT

102.50
15.70
260.90
162.80
838.90
993.60
245.90
93.90
90.20
73.20
60.60
636.50
120.00
128.70
41.20
137.00
549.40
27.90
29.80
3.50
3.20
60.40
204.20
204.20
298.90
816.30
183.30
1,410.20
104.10
86.20
532.10
146.60
89.20
19.20
214.60
18.50
186.80
306.20
238.00
50.20
327.00
502.20
265.70
240.60
5.90
342.00
91.00

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



47572 BELT

47573 ROCKER,INTAKE

47574 ROCKER,EXHAUST

47575 BUSHING,CONNECTING ROD
47576 COVER,ANGLEICH

47577 GASKET,ANGLEICH COVER
47579 PULLEY,FRESH PUMP

47580 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.2
47581 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.3
47582 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.4
47583 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.5
47584 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.6
47585 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.7
47586 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.8
47587 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 1.0
47588 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 1.2
47589 GUIDE,VALVE

47590 PLUG,TAPER 8MM

47591 STUD,WATER PUMP M 8x40
47593 STUD,COVER M 6x19

47594 HOUSING,FLYWHEEL

47595 BEARING,BALL CAMSHAFT REAR
47596 SCREW M 4x10 W/LOCKWASHER PHIL
47597 STUD M 8x20

47598 STUD M 8x60

47599 DOWEL

47600 PIN,SPRING

47601 PIN,SPRING

47602 PIN,SPRING

47603 SHAFT,GOVERNOR

47604 SHAFT,GOVERNOR SHIFTER
47605 NUT,ROCKER ADJUST

47606 NUT,STARTER M 8

47607 NUT M 8 JIS

47608 WASHER,IDLE SPRING LOWER
47609 WASHER,IDLE SPRING UPPER
47610 RING,RETAINING

47611 RING,RETAINING

47612 RING,RETAINING

47613 PLUG,OIL GALLERY

47614 CLIP,WIRE

47615 WASHER,CAMSHAFT PLUG M14
47616 WASHER,BANJO M14

47617 PLUG,SUMP DRAIN

47618 PLUG,DRAIN 1/4BSPT

47619 DOWEL

47620 DOWEL

30.10
70.40
70.40
14.70
128.70
9.30
83.00
18.30
18.30
30.30
20.30
20.30
20.30
20.30
20.30
21.20
12.20
2.30
2.00
7.30
1,182.40
21.90
1.00
3.00
2.80
1.00
2.20
7.20
1.90
4.20
22.10
3.70
1.50
1.40
1.00
1.10
13.30
1.50
3.20
4.50
2.70
2.00
2.20
18.90
10.00
2.50
1.50

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



47621 DOWEL,CAMSHAFT

47622 O-RING

47623 DOWEL

47624 SPACER,FAN ALUMINUM 18MM TK
47625 PLUG M14x1.5 FUEL FILTER

47628 O-RING,WATER PUMP

47629 BUSHING,OIL IMPREG .628ID
47631 PARTLIST 44A/B,12.5BTDB,15BTDC
47633 PANEL,SG SIDE 5BCD-7.6BTD SERV
47637 GROMMET 5/16ID,1/2 HOLE,1/2TK
47640 PLATE,CARBURETOR SPACER
47642 PANEL,SG SIDE 12.5-15BTDC SERV
47653 PANEL,SG SIDE 8-10 BTD SERVICE
47658 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT 2GR POLY-V
47659 WASHER,NYLON

47661 PULLEY,SEA WATER PUMP 55B
47669 SPARE PARTS KIT A 3.8 BCDT
47672 STRAINER,OIL PICKUP 3.0 BPMG
47691 PULLEY,FRESH PUMP 2GR 55B
47692 ADAPTER M14x1.5MALE TO 1/4NPTF
47693 ADAPTER M18x1.5MALE TO 1/4NPTF
47694 ELBOW 1/4NPT 45 STREET BRASS
47695 NIPPLE 1/4 NPT x 1/2 HOSE

47696 VALVE,BALL 1/4 NPT M-F

47697 RAIL,GENSET

47698 RAIL ASSEMBLY,RIGHT 5-7 KWD-C
47705 KIT,HARDWARE 3.8 BCDT

47706 WASHER,BANJO

47707 WASHER,INJECTOR

47708 WASHER,BANJO

47735 REGULATOR,VOLTAGE BE VR3.1
47737 BRACKET,FUEL FILTER/LIFT PUMP
47739 HOSE,EXCHANGER TO PUMP 55B
47748 HARNESS,MARINE 55B

47749 LINK,UPPER CHOKE SOLENOID
47750 LINK,LOWER CHOKE SOLENOID
47757 PANEL,SG SIDE 65-95 BED SERV R
47758 PANEL,SG TOP REAR 65-95 BED
47759 PANEL,SG SIDE 65-95 BED EXH R
47760 PANEL,SG SIDE 65-95 BED SERV F
47761 PANEL,SG TOP FRONT 65-95 BED
47762 PANEL,SG SIDE 65-95 BED EXH FR
47817 ISOLATOR,GENSET 3.8 BCDT INT
47818 STRAP,RUBBER-LONG 3.8 BCDT
47819 STRAP,RUBBER-SHORT 3.8 BCDT
47821 GASKET,SUMP 3.0 BPMG

47824 RETAINER,SPRING-FIXED

1.50
3.40
5.10
27.80
13.30
0.70
5.30
28.00
549.40
3.40
40.80
1,017.50
509.50
168.10
1.70
125.40
84.50
95.50
392.20
22.70
158.50
5.90
7.20
45.20
58.30
134.30
28.50
6.70
8.10
2.40
454.60
56.00
75.90
198.80
14.20
17.10
793.80
865.40
698.30
662.30
702.20
602.60
90.70
18.10
18.20
50.70
21.90

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



47825 RETAINER,SPRING-ADJUSTABLE
47826 GASKET,CARBURETOR INTAKE 3BPMG
47827 NIPPLE

47828 DIPSTICK 3.0 BPMG SERVICE SIDE
47830 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY 3.0 BPMG
47831 PLUG,CARBURETOR AIR VENT
47832 BRACKET,STARTER SOLENOID 3BPMG
47833 SPACER

47834 SPRING,COMPRESSION

47835 BALLIOINT,ROD END 3/8NF
47836 PIN,CLEVIS

47837 PIN,COTTER 5/32x3/4 SS

47839 SCREW M 8x30 DIN 7991

47840 PLUG,WATER BYPASS 3.0 BPMG
47841 ELBOW

47842 BRACKET,FUEL FILTER 3.0 BPMG
47845 TEE

47868 RECTIFIER

47881 PANEL,SG SIDE 45-55 BED SERV R
47882 PANEL,SG TOP REAR 45-55 BED
47883 PANEL,SG SIDE 45-55 BED EXH R
47884 PANEL,SG SIDE 45-55 BED SERV F
47885 PANEL,SG TOP FRONT 45-55 BED
47886 PANEL,SG SIDE 45-55 BED EXH FR
47890 PANEL,SG REAR 4.0 BCD

47894 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT LOWER 44B
47896 SCREW 6-32x3/8 SS BLK TRUSS PH
47907 KIT,CIRC.BREAKER 10.4BTD 50HZ
47933 STUD M 8x50

47934 SHAFT,STOP LEVER

47935 BOLT,BANJO-INJECTION PUMP
47936 WASHER,BANJO

47951 DIVIDER,SG PANEL 45-95

47952 SUPPORT,SG SIDE RAIL 35.00"
47953 SUPPORT,SG SIDE RAIL 27.68"
47954 SUPPORT,SG SIDE RAIL 40.06"
47955 SUPPORT,SG SIDE RAIL 35.06"
47957 CHANNEL,SG RAIL SIDE 33.75"
47958 CHANNEL,SG RAIL SIDE 26.43"
47959 CHANNEL,SG RAIL END 29.90"
47960 CHANNEL,SG RAIL SIDE 38.81"
47961 CHANNEL,SG RAIL SIDE 33.81"
47964 SCREW 3/8NCx1-1/4 SS FLAT SKT
47970 PUMP,SEA WATER UPPER BPMG
47973 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST 5.0 BCG
47974 COOLER,OIL INCL GASKET 55B
47975 HOSE,COOLER TO EXCHANGER 55B

32.10
3.10
2.50

42.60

540.30
7.80

10.90
7.30

18.10

36.20
4.80
0.50
1.00
6.40
4.90

10.10

15.80

292.20
767.60
786.80
694.70
677.30
692.00
600.00
1,025.30
162.90
1.20
190.70
2.50
164.90

12.70

1.90
915.80
210.70
173.60
240.30
215.10
438.50
276.50
186.30
176.90
176.80

2.40
576.40
838.10
561.40

18.70

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



47976 HOSE,COOLER TO FRESH PUMP 55B
47977 CAPSCREW,SG M 6x20 SS MOD HEAD
47985 HOUSING,FLYWHEEL 3.0 BPMG
47988 GASKET,CARBURETOR COVER W/VENT
47990 COVER,CARBURETOR W/VENT BPMG
47992 GASKET,OIL SUMP PLATE

47993 GASKET,CARBURETOR SPACER BPMG
47994 CAPSCREW M 6x100 DIN 931

47999 HOSE,BREATHER 3.0 BPMG

48000 PARTLIST 20.0-25.0 BEG

48003 HOSE,FUEL 1/4 9-1/8LG

48004 HOSE,FUEL 1/4 12-3/8LG

48005 HARNESS,GEN PANEL 45365 3 BPMG
48006 WIRE,GROUND 3.0 BPMG

48009 MANUAL,OPERATOR 3.0 BPMG
48013 SEAL,PUMP 33636

48015 LINE,LIFT PUMP TO FILTER

48016 LINE,LIFT PUMP TO CARBURETOR
48018 CAPACITOR 60MFD

48019 WASHER,STOP LEVER

48020 SPRING,GOVERNOR 35D,44B

48021 PULLEY,ALTNR 43953

48022 CASE,GOVERNOR 44B PROP

48023 WEIGHT,GOVERNOR 35D,44B

48024 SLEEVE,GOVERNOR SLIDING SHAFT
48025 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST

48034 BRACKET,PRESSURE SW & BUZZER
48048 COMPRESSOR KIT 55B FIELD

48049 WASHER,SUMP DRAIN

48054 HARNESS,GEN PANEL 48056

48055 PANEL,PLATE REMOTE CTL BPMG
48057 SENSOR,MAGNETIC W/TERMINALS
48064 HOSE,OIL 3/8 IN 1-1/4 LG

48065 IMPELLER KIT 46814 PUMP

48066 KIT,WATER PUMP 46814

48070 KIT,WATER INJECTD EXHAUST BPMG
48071 ZINC & GASKET 3.0 BPMG

48072 FUSE 10A,32V,MINI AUTOFUSE
48076 FILTER,FUEL

48078 FILTER,OIL

48080 PUMP,SEA WATER

48081 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 3.0 BPMG
48082 SPARE PARTS KIT A 3.0 BPMG

48083 SPARE PARTS KIT B 3.0 BPMG

48087 FUSE 20A,32V

48088 MANUAL,TECH 20.0-25.0 BEG

48089 FILTER 12 PACK 48078 OIL

31.80
18.30
126.30
24.20
32.50
49.20
4.50
15.70
7.10
28.00
9.70
11.20
40.70
11.10
28.00
32.00
22.40
33.20
18.10
1.90
38.50
67.40
1,551.30
77.80
60.50
383.50
147.00
1,699.50
3.90
32.10
25.50
81.10
5.10
42.40
262.80
662.30
14.00
1.50
37.00
14.40
495.00
234.80
135.20
658.60
0.80
44.80
156.80

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



48091 GUIDE,VALVE INTAKE

48094 STRAINER,OIL PICKUP

48097 SHAFT,ROCKER ASSY

48098 SHAFT,ROCKER

48099 COVER,ROCKER

48100 CAMSHAFT 35C,8-10 BTDA
48101 SUMP,OIL

48102 ROD,CONNECTING

48104 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT

48105 MANIFOLD,INTAKE 35C/D
48106 SPACER,OIL COOLER 35C/D
48107 BOLT,OIL COOLER 35C/D

48108 LINE,INJECTOR LEAK-OFF 35C/D
48109 SPRING,TIE-ROD 8-10 BTDA
48110 ROD,TIE-GOVERNOR 8-10 BTDA
48111 CASE,GOVERNOR 35C PROP
48112 CASE,GOVERNOR 8-10 BTDA
48113 CASE,GOVERNOR 35D PROP
48114 CAMSHAFT,INJECTION PUMP
48117 STRAP,GLOWPLUG CONNECTING
48118 GASKET,OIL LINE TO FILTER 4BG1
48119 GASKET,OIL PUMP SHAFT COVER
48120 SEAL,OIL

48121 WASHER,BANJO OIL LINE

48122 GASKET,OIL COOLER

48123 GASKET,TIMING COVER

48124 SEAL,VALVE STEM

48125 GASKET,THERMOSTAT HSG LOWER

48126 GASKET,INTAKE MANIFOLD
48127 WASHER,BANJO M 8

48128 GASKET,OIL RELIEF VALVE
48129 GASKET,INJECTOR

48130 GLOWPLUG 12VDC CENTURY
48131 DIAPHRAGM,AIR BREATHER
48132 GASKET,TIMING CASE

48133 GASKET, TAPPET COVER

48134 GASKET,CRANKSHAFT OIL SEAL HSG

48135 GASKET,OIL FILTER ADAPTER
48136 GASKET,TIMING CASE

48137 GASKET,THERMOSTAT HSNG LOWER

48138 GASKET,INJECTION PUMP MOUNT
48139 INJECTOR 80-N4

48140 GASKET,OIL COOLER

48141 GASKET,INTAKE MANIFOLD
48142 GASKET,TIMING CHECK COVER
48143 SEAL,OIL CRANKSHAFT REAR
48144 INJECTOR 110-T4

17.70
68.70
906.90
276.40
285.10
1,178.30
600.30
617.60
280.20
169.80
139.10
100.20
67.00
15.60
282.90
1,027.90
842.10
842.10
691.00
10.20
5.30
16.60
40.90
2.10
73.70
81.30
21.80
10.50
51.00
2.00
10.20
14.80
68.30
36.30
28.30
7.50
10.50
4.90
27.10
16.50
11.50
531.00
19.80
29.50
5.90
102.60
539.70

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



48145 WASHER,BANJO M 8

48146 WASHER,BANJO

48147 WASHER,BANJO

48148 GASKET,OIL LINE TO PUMP

48149 GASKET,ROCKER COVER BOLT

48150 GASKET,THERMOSTAT 3.0 BPMG
48152 MOTOR,STARTER 12VDC 3.0 BPMG
48153 GASKET,HEAD 3.0 BPMG

48154 BELT,TIMING 3.0 BPMG

48155 SOLENOID,STARTER 3.0 BPMG
48156 GASKET,ZINC 3.0 BPMG

48157 THERMOSTAT 3.0 BPMG

48158 RECTIFIER,VOLTAGE REG 3.0 BPMG
48159 O-RING,FUEL PUMP MOUNT 3.0BPMG
48160 HARNESS,IGNITION MODULE 3 BPMG
48161 SEAL,OIL CRANKSHAFT UPPER BPMG
48162 CAP,OIL FILL 3.0 BPMG

48163 GASKET,HEAD COVER 3.0 BPMG
48164 SEAL,OIL CAMSHAFT 3.0 BPMG
48165 O-RING,OIL PUMP SMALL 3.0 BPMG
48166 O-RING,OIL PUMP MED 3.0 BPMG
48167 O-RING,OIL PUMP LARGE 3.0 BPMG
48168 SEAL,OIL CRANKSHAFT LOWER BPMG
48169 O-RING,OIL FILL CAP 3.0 BPMG
48170 GASKET,INTAKE MANIFOLD 3.0BPMG
48171 GASKET,EXHAUST COVER 3.0 BPMG
48172 SEAL,VALVE STEM-INTAKE BLACK
48173 SEAL,VALVE STEM-EXHAUST GREEN
48174 GASKET,BREATHER 3.0 BPMG

48175 GASKET SET,UPPER 80-N4,110-T4
48176 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 80-N4

48177 SPARE PARTS KIT A 80-N4,110-T4
48178 SPARE PARTS KIT B 80-N4,45 BED
48179 GASKET SET,UPPER 120-N6,170-T6
48180 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 120-N6
48181 SPARE PARTS KIT A 120-N6,170T6
48182 SPARE PARTS KIT B 120-N6,65BED
48183 INJECTOR 120-N6

48184 SPARE PARTS KIT B 110-T4,55BED
48185 INJECTOR 170-T6

48186 SPARE PARTS KIT B 170-T6,95BED
48187 CONNECTOR,MALE 9 PIN W/PLUGS
48189 NIPPLE 1/8 NPT x 1/4 HOSE

48191 LABEL SET,BULKHEAD ID

48193 ADAPTER,BULKHEAD,1/2NPT FEMALE
48194 BRACKET,EXCHANGER SUPPORT
48195 BRACKET,BELT GUARD BOTTOM RT

1.50
2.20
2.20
1.50
2.20
4.40
1,252.40
43.30
38.40
168.10
5.30
71.90
240.10
3.80
215.50
17.20
7.30
11.60
13.50
4.90
5.30
6.00
19.80
4.30
11.20
16.40
7.10
7.10
13.10
798.70
1,102.00
190.20
2,465.90
923.20
1,401.80
219.30
2,693.40
426.50
2,395.20
414.40
2,684.40
21.00
2.50
4.50
36.00
10.50
19.20

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



48199 PLUG,EXPANSION CUP 0.625 STEEL
48202 PLATE,SUMP SUB-ASSY 3 BPMG
48218 FILTER,AIR 20-32 BEDAR

48220 PARTLIST 35C/D,8.0-10.0 BTDA
48221 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST

48226 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY W70GA
48228 MOUNT,FRONT RIGHT W70GA
48237 MOUNT,FRONT LEFT W70GA
48245 KIT,CAMSHAFT TANG SLEEVE
48247 NIPPLE 1/2 NPT x 3/4 HOSE

48248 BRACKET, THROTTLE W70GA

48249 BRACKET,EXCHANGER W70GA
48250 GLYCERINE PACK

48251 CAM,PUMP 46814

48252 SHAFT,WATER PUMP 46814

48253 WASHER,SPRING SEAL 48254
48254 SEAL,SPRING PUMP 46814

48255 RING,RETAINING EXT

48261 SWITCH,TOGGLE,SPST

48262 SWITCH,TOGGLE,2 CIRCUIT

48263 SWITCH, TOGGLE,SPST,MOM OFF
48264 SCREW,THROTTLE EXTN 71C

48291 BRACKET,WATER PUMP 3.0 BPMG
48292 GUARD,BELT FRONT 3 BPMG
48293 STRAP,WATER PUMP ADJUST 3 BPMG
48294 BRACKET,GENERATOR 3.0 BPMG
48296 EXCHANGER,HEAT 3.0 BPMG
48298 CAPSCREW M 8x18 DIN 912

48299 BRACKET,LIFT PUMP W70GA
48304 SWITCH,TOGGLE,DPST,MOM ON
48307 PULLEY,SEA WATER PUMP W70GA
48311 HARNESS,MARINE W70GA

48312 JET,CARBURETOR 170

48313 ARRESTOR,FLAME 8-15 BEG

48314 ADAPTER,HSW450H TO HSNG 80N4
48318 PLUG,CARBURETOR IDLE MIX SCREW
48323 SPACER

48326 CONNECTOR,FEMALE 12 PIN ROCKER
48332 CAMSHAFT 35D

48333 LINE,INJECTOR LEAK-OFF 35D
48335 PLATE,BACK W70GA

48336 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY W70GA
48337 HOUSING,FLYWHEEL W70GA
48338 LINE,GASDENSER TO FILTER W70GA
48341 COVER,CONTROL BOX 48342

48342 PANEL,BOX & HARN 45-95 12V PAR
48354 STUD 7/16NCx6

2.80
1,512.20
87.50
28.00
381.10
607.90
518.60
518.60
14.40
5.10
89.90
87.30
4.50
50.90
94.10
3.90
51.80
5.20
20.30
22.30
24.20
31.70
38.10
8.10
5.20
112.30
615.30
0.90
87.30
35.40
897.30
318.50
6.20
221.80
665.70
8.20
4.60
2.00
1,196.30
67.00
1,048.20
1,088.60
698.90
22.00
64.40
2,714.30
107.00

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



48355 CLAMP,WATER PUMP 45765

48356 COVER,IMPELLER PUMP 45765

48357 SHAFT,WATER PUMP 45765
48358 KEY,WATER PUMP 45765
48359 O-RING,PUMP 48080
48361 KIT,WATER PUMP 45765

48363 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT FW 3.0 BPMG
48364 HOUSING, THERMOSTAT FW SUB-ASSY
48370 HOSE,SEA PUMP TO EXCHANGER 3.0
48371 HOSE,BLOCK TO EXCHANGER 3.0BPM
48375 PANEL,BOX & HARN 45-95 24V PAR
48376 BOLT,MAIN BEARING CAP M10x69
48378 FLANGE,OIL SEAL REAR CRANK

48379 SPRING,OIL RELIEF VALVE
48380 SEAT,VALVE SPRING LOWER

48381 WASHER,CRANKSHAFT PULLEY

48382 DOWEL,TUBULAR

48383 PLUNGER,OIL RELIEF VALVE
48384 CLAMP,SPARKPLUG WIRE
48385 WASHER,ROCKER SHAFT
48386 CLAMP,SPARKPLUG WIRES
48387 DIPSTICK

48388 VALVE,INTAKE

48389 GEAR,OIL PUMP INNER
48390 GEAR,OIL PUMP OUTER
48391 SPRING,VALVE

48392 SPRING,VALVE

48393 ROCKER,INTAKE

48394 ROCKER,INTAKE

48395 ROCKER,EXHAUST

48396 ROCKER,EXHAUST

48397 SCREW,OIL PUMP

48398 SEAT,VALVE EXHAUST 0.30
48399 SEAT,VALVE EXHAUST 0.60
48400 SPACER,ROCKER

48401 SEAT,VALVE SPRING LOWER
48402 BOLT,ROCKER SHAFT
48403 SEAT,VALVE INTAKE 0.30
48404 SEAT,VALVE INTAKE 0.60
48405 SEAT,VALVE INTAKE 0.30
48406 SEAT,VALVE INTAKE 0.60
48407 VALVE,EXHAUST

48408 SHAFT,ROCKER INTAKE
48409 SHAFT,ROCKER EXHAUST
48410 PLUG,TIMING COVER
48411 STRAINER,OIL PICKUP

48412 PULLEY,CAMSHAFT TIMING BELT

12.30
30.20
61.30
2.20
4.60
176.50
277.50
287.30
23.70
16.30
2,664.60
7.70
50.60
6.60
4.90
8.40
7.20
9.00
13.70
4.40
4.50
41.60
43.50
92.00
68.40
10.30
10.30
102.40
102.40
102.40
102.40
15.30
70.70
53.20
6.70
4.90
4.40
70.70
53.20
70.70
53.20
61.70
164.40
164.40
10.80
68.80
98.40

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



48413 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT TIMING BELT
48414 ROD,CONNECTING

48415 BOLT,CYLINDER HEAD M 9x101
48416 TUBE,DIPSTICK 8-15 BEG

48417 SPRING,ROCKER SHAFT

48418 BRACKET,CYLINDER BLOCK FRONT
48419 STUD M10x110

48420 SUMP,OIL

48421 CAMSHAFT

48422 COVER,OIL PUMP REAR

48424 COVER,TIMING BELT UPPER
48425 TENSIONER,TIMING BELT
48426 RING SET STD ENGINE SET
48427 COVER,TIMING BELT LOWER
48428 COVER,TIMING BELT REAR
48429 SPRING,TENSIONER

48430 PUMP,OIL

48431 BEARING,MAIN BROWN

48432 BEARING,MAIN COLORLESS
48433 BEARING,MAIN BLUE

48434 BEARING,MAIN YELLOW

48435 BEARING,MAIN GREEN

48439 BEARING,MAIN CENTER BROWN
48440 BEARING,MAIN CENTER COLORLESS
48441 BEARING,MAIN CENTER BLUE
48442 BEARING,MAIN CENTER YELLOW
48443 PISTON STD

48444 RING SET 0.50 ENGINE SET
48445 RING SET 1.00 ENGINE SET
48446 PISTON 0.50

48447 PISTON 1.00

48448 GUIDE,VALVE EXHAUST 0.05
48449 GUIDE,VALVE EXHAUST 0.25
48450 GUIDE,VALVE EXHAUST 0.50
48451 BOLT,CRANKSHAFT PULLEY
48452 COVER,ROCKER

48453 GUIDE,VALVE INTAKE 0.05
48454 GUIDE,VALVE INTAKE 0.25
48455 GUIDE,VALVE INTAKE 0.25
48457 SCREW SET,DISTRIBUTOR
48458 MODULE,DISTRIBUTOR PICKUP

48459 MODULE,DISTRIBUTOR VACUUM ADV

48460 CABLE,DISTRIBUTOR

48461 COVER,DISTRIBUTOR BREAKER
48462 CAPSCREW M 6x18 JIS-FLANGE 7T
48463 CAPSCREW M 8x14 JIS-FLANGE 7T
48464 CAPSCREW M12x1.25x30JIS-FLG 7T

84.70
332.50
10.40
53.20
4.70
298.50
6.80
438.10
1,047.00
165.30
96.40
206.50
426.60
110.20
33.80
11.30
595.30
32.00
32.00
31.10
32.00
32.00
32.80
32.80
32.80
32.80
126.20
426.60
426.60
126.20
126.20
68.20
51.40
51.40
31.90
481.90
68.20
51.40
51.40
18.00
107.10
176.30
25.40
12.70
2.10
1.40
2.60

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



48465 CAPSCREW,STRAINR TO PUMP M8x20
48466 STUD M 8x16

48467 CAPSCREW M10x1.25x35 JIS 7 LW
48468 BEARING,MAIN CENTER GREEN
48469 BOLT,CONNECTING ROD

48470 VALVE,INTAKE 31.0

48483 GASDENSER & LIFT PUMP ASSEMBLY
48484 ELBOW 1/8NPT x 1/4 HOSE

48485 HOSE 1/2 WIRE INSERTED 9.25"LG
48493 TERMINAL,SWITCH SOCKET 48326
48498 SPACER

48500 IMPELLER KIT 48080 PUMP

48501 ALTERNATOR 24VDC,150A UNGND
48502 REGULATOR,24VDC ALTNR 48501
48514 EXCHANGER,HEAT

48515 EXCHANGER,HEAT

48516 BALLJOINT 10-32 ROD END MALE
48517 BALLIOINT 10-32 ROD END FEMALE
48529 WIRE,FUEL PR SWITCH TO TERM 10
48534 SEAL,OIL CRANKSHAFT FRONT 4G
48544 BEARING,BALL

48572 STATOR ASSY INCL HSNG 15.0 BEG
48573 FAN,ALTERNATOR

48575 HOSE,PUMP INLET 35.0 WID

48576 HOSE,SEA PUMP TO EXCHANGER
48577 HOSE,Y TUBE FRONT 35.0 WID
48578 HOSE,THERMOSTAT TO Y TUBE
48579 HOSE,Y TUBE TO PUMP 35.0 WID
48580 HOSE,WATER INLET 35.0 WID
48581 HOSE,COUPLING 35.0 WID

48582 GASKET,EXHAUST ELBOW-RIBBED
48589 GUARD,BELT 8-15 SBEG

48590 GUARD,BELT 20-25 SBEG

48592 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT LOWER BPMG
48597 BRACKET,BELT GUARD TOP RIGHT
48604 HARNESS,FUEL SHUT-OFF UNGND
48608 PRIMER ASSEMBLY

48609 CRANKSHAFT

48611 CYLINDER 7A

48612 HEAD,CYLINDER

48623 SHAFT,WATER PUMP 47970

48624 SETSCREW M 6x 6 DIN 916

48625 KIT,WATER PUMP 47970

48626 SPARE PARTS KIT A 3.0 BPMG-FW
48627 SPARE PARTS KIT B 3.0 BPMG-FW
48631 COVER,CONTROL BOX-OVERSPEED
48642 PANEL,GENSET CTL 5.8 BCGC 50HZ

3.20
3.60
3.00
32.80
8.80
43.50
498.40
12.30
26.40
0.40
33.60
44.10
2,060.60
332.70
1,251.10
2,478.00
22.40
21.60
27.40
22.50
86.70
3,454.60
304.80
10.50
48.40
44.80
7.70
6.60
65.90
14.10
37.40
142.00
133.60
65.20
21.00
95.60
112.40
1,757.70
976.50
1,623.50
101.60
1.30
330.70
191.60
773.20
38.80
2,481.20

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



48649 ARMATURE,GENERATOR 3.8 BCDT
48650 HUB,GENERATOR DRIVE 3.8 BCDT
48651 BEARING,BALL 3.8 BCDT

48652 STATOR INCL WATER JACKET 3.8
48654 DUCT,GENERATOR AIR 3.8 BCDT
48655 COOLER,OIL 3.8 BCDT

48656 BRACKET,MOUNT EXTERNAL 3.8BCDT
48657 HOSE,TEE 3.8 BCDT

48658 PUMP,SUMP-HAND 3.8 BCDT
48659 HOSE 3.8 BCDT COOLING

48660 ELBOW,HOSE 3.8 BCDT

48661 PANEL,BOX & HARNESS 3.8 BCDT
48662 RECTIFIER,BRIDGE 3.8 BCDT

48663 RESISTOR 3.8 BCDT

48664 DIODE,ROTOR 3.8 BCDT

48665 ZENAMIC PROTECTOR 3.8 BCDT
48666 SOLENOID,FUEL SHUTOFF CARBURET
48667 KIT,CARBURETOR 47111 REPAIR
48668 GASKET,HEAD 35.0 WID

48669 SEAT,VALVE EXHAUST 35.0 WID
48670 SEAT,VALVE INTAKE 35.0 WID
48671 VALVE,INTAKE 35.0 WID

48672 VALVE,EXHAUST 35.0 WID

48673 GUIDE,VALVE 35.0 WID

48674 GASKET,ROCKER 35.0 WID

48675 O-RING,EXCHANGER TO MANIFOLD
48687 GASKET,SG ACCESS DOOR

48695 SEAL,VALVE 63D

48700 SPARE PARTS KIT B 63D

48713 RING SET STD 63D

48715 RING SET 1.00 63D

48723 PUSHROD 63D

48731 GASKET SET,UPPER 63D

48732 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 63D

48739 GLOWPLUG 24VDC 55B

48740 SOLENOID,FUEL 24VDC 55B

48742 MOTOR,STARTER 12VDC 3.8 BCDT
48746 BRACKET,EXH MANIFOLD SUPPORT
48747 NOZZLE,INJECTOR 80-N4

48748 NOZZLE,INJECTOR 110-T4,170-T6
48749 NOZZLE,INJECTOR 120-N6

48751 BRACKET,EXCHANGER 5-7 SBEG
48761 DIODE SET,RECTIFIER 7.0 BCGC
48765 STRAINER,OIL PICKUP 5-7 SBCG
48767 SUMP,OIL 5.0-7.0 SBCG

48768 MANIFOLD,INTAKE 5.0-7.0 SBCG
48776 GUARD,BATTERY CHARGER TERMINAL

1,343.50
578.20
167.30

1,896.00
717.40
758.40
327.40
167.30
397.10

41.90
25.90

2,173.00

153.30
55.80
55.80
34.90
67.50
99.70

298.90
40.50
42.50
82.40
68.80
16.20
91.60

5.40
6.70
2.70

923.10

309.20

309.20

8.70

441.80

666.20
62.40

479.00

1,316.90

8.70

177.70

280.10

215.80

8.80

114.10

175.10

506.30

468.30
24.20

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



48791 HOLDER,FUSE 30A 32V SPADE STYL
48792 FUSE 30A,32V SPADE STYLE

48800 STUD 1/4NCx1-1/8 SS303

48802 PANEL,GENSET CTL 4.2 BCG 50HZ
48804 FILTER,AIR 63B THRU 108C

48805 SINK,HEAT

48806 SENSOR,SPEED

48807 SENSOR,SPEED

48810 DIPSTICK,LOW PROFILE

48814 SOLENOID,STARTER 46309

48815 GASKET,EXHAUST ELBOW-MAN 5.31"
48816 CAPACITOR 55MFD,450VAC,5%
48817 BOOT,STARTER 3.0 BPMG

48818 EYE,LIFTING 3.0 BPMG

48819 BAND,STARTER MOUNT 3.0 BPMG
48826 PIN,PISTON 3.0 BPMG

48827 RING,RETAINING PISTON PIN
48828 BOLT,CONNECTING ROD 3.0 BPMG
48829 COVER,THERMOSTAT 3.0 BPMG
48830 PISTON STD 3.0 BPMG

48831 PISTON 0.50 3.0 BPMG

48832 WASHER,FLYWHEEL 3.0 BPMG
48833 HEAD,CYLINDER 3.0 BPMG

48834 BOLT,CYLINDER BLOCK 3.0 BPMG
48835 BOLT,CYLINDER HEAD 3.0 BPMG
48836 COVER,CYLINDER HEAD 3.0 BPMG
48838 COVER,ZINC 3.0 BPMG

48839 NIPPLE 3.0 BPMG

48840 JET,CARBURETOR MAIN 68 3.0BPMG
48841 NOZZLE,CARBURETOR 45348 MAIN
48842 JET,IDLE 42 3.0 BPMG

48843 BRACKET,ALTERNATOR 3.0 BPMG
48844 ALTERNATOR 12VDC 3.0 BPMG
48845 COIL,PULSER 3.0 BPMG

48847 VALVE,EXHAUST 3.0 BPMG

48848 SPRING,VALVE 3.0 BPMG

48849 SEAT,VALVE SPRING-LOWER 3 BPMG
48850 SEAT,VALVE SPRING-UPPER 3 BPMG
48851 COTTER,VALVE 3.0 BPMG

48852 SPRING,ROCKER 3.0 BPMG

48853 SHAFT,ROCKER 3.0 BPMG

48855 SPRING,ROCKER 3.0 BPMG

48856 ROCKER 3.0 BPMG

48857 NUT,ROCKER ADJUST 3.0 BPMG
48858 SCREW,ROCKER ADJUST 3.0 BPMG
48859 SPACER,ROCKER 3.0 BPMG

48860 PIN,CAMSHAFT 3.0 BPMG

13.00
0.90
7.10

2,607.00
113.40
16.70
179.60
213.30

21.10

63.10
9.00

66.00
6.00

42.90

11.50

12.70
2.30

17.00

25.80

86.10

107.40
3.80
1,135.00
5.60
5.60
101.80

45.10

31.00

18.70

32.10

24.60

49.60

336.60

82.40

51.10
4.10
3.00

12.00
6.00
4.10

43.30
4.10

94.30
4.50
7.90
3.00
1.90

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



48861 BEARING,MAIN BLACK HALF BPMG
48862 BEARING,MAIN BROWN HALF BPMG
48863 PUMP,OIL 3.0 BPMG

48864 COVER,OIL RELIEF VALVE BPMG
48865 NIPPLE,OIL FILTER 3.0 BPMG

48866 O-RING,OIL PUMP MOUNT 3.0 BPMG
48867 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT TIMING BELT
48868 PULLEY,CAMSHAFT 3.0 BPMG
48869 FLANGE,CRANKSHAFT TIMING BELT
48870 WASHER,CAMSHAFT PULLEY SMALL
48871 NUT,CRANKSHAFT PULLEY 3.0 BPMG

48872 LOCKWASHER,CRANKSHAFT NUT BPMG

48873 WASHER,IGNITION MODULE BPMG
48874 CRANKSHAFT 3.0 BPMG

48875 ROD,CONNECTING 3.0 BPMG

48876 GASKET,FLOAT HOUSING 3.0 BPMG
48877 SCREW,CARBURETOR FLOAT 3.0BPMG
48878 VALVE,FLOAT 3.0 BPMG

48879 SPRING,CARBURETOR 3.0 BPMG
48880 PLUG,CARBURETOR DRAIN 3.0 BPMG
48881 GASKET,CARBURETOR DRAIN 3 BPMG
48882 CHOKE VALVE INCL O-RING BPMG
48883 HOLDER,CHOKE VALVE 3.0 BPMG
48884 CAMSHAFT 3.0 BPMG

48885 VALVE,INTAKE 3.0 BPMG

48886 WASHER,ROCKER SHAFT 3.0 BPMG
48887 SCREW M 6x20 PHIL-FLANGE

48888 COVER,BREATHER 3.0 BPMG

48889 VALVE,OIL RELIEF 3.0 BPMG

48890 WASHER,CRANKSHAFT PULLEY LARGE
48891 BOLT,SUMP 3.0 BPMG

48892 CLAMP,STARTER MOUNT 3.0 BPMG
48893 WIRE,STARTER TO SOLENOID 3BPMG
48895 KEY,CRANKSHAFT MAGNETO BPMG
48896 KEY,CAMSHAFT PULLEY 3.0 BPMG
48897 PIN,FLOAT VALVE 3.0 BPMG

48898 CLIP,FLOAT VALVE 3.0 BPMG

48900 RING SET STD 3.0 BPMG

48901 CAP,RUBBER-IDLE JET 3.0 BPMG
48902 HOSE 3.0 BPMG

48903 RING SET 0.50 3.0 BPMG

48908 PIN,SLOTTED SPRING

48913 PANEL,BOX/HARN 45-95 24UNG PAR
48920 ELBOW 1/8NPT 65 STREET SS

48921 INJECTOR,FUEL BLUE

48934 SPRING,SPIRAL TORSIONAL RETURN
48936 HOSE,EXCHANGER TO THERM HSG

17.20
20.50
136.10
10.10
16.10
18.70
99.90
125.30
4.50
3.40
6.40
3.80
2.70
792.10
108.80
21.30
3.40
27.30
2.70
11.20
4.50
383.60
13.80
521.10
43.30
2.30
3.00
24.40
76.50
12.70
4.10
14.60
61.50
4.10
3.80
4.50
8.20
36.20
5.60
31.70
47.50
0.40
2,821.20
20.60
238.40
13.00
70.90

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



48937 HOSE,EXCHANGER TO MANIFOLD
48939 CLAMP,EXHAUST ELBOW 5.25"
48948 CAPSCREW 10-32x1/2 SOCKET
48950 SCREW 6-32x1/4 PHIL EX SEMS SS
48952 TAB,INJECTOR HOLD DOWN

48953 DOWEL 3/32 x 1-1/4 SS

48954 SHAFT,THROTTLE PLATE 1.00"
48956 PLATE,THROTTLE 1.00" BRASS
48957 PLATE,THROTTLE 1.25" BRASS
48959 THROTTLE BODY,UPPER LOW PROFIL
48966 THROTTLE BODY ASSY 5-7 SBCG
48970 CAP,STEPPER MOTOR RETRN SPRING
48972 ADAPTER,MALE 7/16-24 x 1/8NPTF
48973 HOSE KIT 35C/D

48975 HOSE,SEA PUMP TO EXCHANGER
48976 PUMP,FUEL 12VDC GAS HIGH PRESS
48977 HOSE,EXCHANGER TO MANIFOLD
48978 HOSE,THERMOSTAT TO EXCHANGER
48981 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 20AMP 1 POLE S
48984 CLAMP,EXHAUST ELBOW

48985 GASKET,EXHAUST ELBOW-MAN 4.62"
48989 SENSOR,MAP W/TEMPERATURE
48991 PC BOARD ASSY,DISPLAY LED

48995 BUSHING 5/8 UNF x 1/8 NPT

48996 ADAPTER 1/8 NPT TO 3/8 UNF
48997 O-RING

49000 KIT,WATER PUMP 48080

49003 PLUG 3/4 NPT SOCKET BRASS

49004 O-RING

49008 PC BOARD ASSY,MAIN CTL8-25SBEG
49010 PLATE,SUMP SUB-ASSY 3.5 SBCG
49011 CLAMP,CABLE RBC 1-5/8 x 5/16
49017 COVER,FUEL PUMP 3.0 SBPMG
49018 O-RING

49019 BRACKET,FUEL PUMP/FILTER 7SBCG
49021 PC BOARD ASSY,MAIN CTL 5-7SBCG
49069 SPRING,VALVE 63D

49076 SENSOR,OXYGEN NARROW BAND
49077 SENSOR,OXYGEN WIDE BAND
49084 SEAL,CONNECTOR 49081

49104 PANEL,GENSET CTL 8-15 SBEG
49106 BOX,GENSET CTL PANEL 8-15 SBEG
49107 BOX,GENSET CTL PANEL 20-25SBEG
49108 COVER,CTL PANEL DC 8-25 SBEG
49109 COVER,CTL PANEL AC 8-25 SBEG
49112 MANUAL,OPERATOR 64A

49120 MANUAL,OPERATOR 8.0-15.0 BTDCR

81.40
88.60
0.30
0.80
5.80
1.70
155.90
32.50
32.80
154.80
1,553.20
8.80
11.50
287.40
28.20
182.00
30.40
28.00
52.80
71.90
8.50
124.70
89.00
17.10
14.50
0.30
214.20
8.10
0.40
175.10
1,450.60
2.50
14.40
0.50
34.00
214.90
5.90
157.90
363.60
0.30
2,188.80
233.20
103.00
28.20
26.00
28.00
28.00

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



49121 HOSE,FILTER TO THROTTLE BODY
49122 HOSE,FILTER TO THROTTLE BODY
49123 HOSE,FILTER TO THROTTLE BODY
49124 BRACKET,COIL 20.0-25.0 SBEG
49125 ALTERNATOR 12VDC, 50A

49126 HOSE,FUEL 1/41D USCG SAE J1527
49135 COVER,GENSET CTL PNL BOTTOM
49139 BASE,GENSET CTL PANEL 5-7SBCG
49140 PANEL,GENSET CTL BOX 5-7SBCG
49141 COVER,CONTROL BOX LEFT 5-7SBCG
49142 COVER,CONTROL BOX RIGHT5-7SBCG
49143 PANEL,CTL BOX BATT CHGR5-7SBCG
49144 DIVIDER,CTL PANEL 5-7 SBCG

49145 PANEL,GENSET CTL 5.0 SBCG

49147 PANEL,PLATE REMOTE CTL EFI
49157 BRACKET,COIL 5.0-7.0 SBCG

49158 METER,OIL PRESS UNG 150PSI 12V
49160 METER,WATER TEMP UNG 250F 12V
49161 METER,WATER TEMP UNG 250F 24V

49163 METER,VOLT 24VDC UNG VDO OCEAN

49169 SEAL,LIP PUMP 48080

49170 COVER,IMPELLER PUMP 48080
49171 PLATE,WEAR PUMP 48080

49172 SHAFT,WATER PUMP 48080

49173 IMPELLER KIT 12 PACK 48500
49174 NUT,CONNECTING ROD BOLT
49175 BOLT,CONNECTING ROD

49181 WASHER,SERRATED BELLVILLE 10
49182 DIVIDER,CONTROL BOX 49138
49186 WIRE,IGNITION COIL

49191 STANDOFF

49194 ADAPTER 1/8BSPT TO 1/8NPT "O"
49197 SENDER,OIL PRESS 100PSI UNGND
49200 SWITCH,ROCKER S/S W/GREEN LED
49205 BRACKET,ECU ENCLOSURE 5-7 SBCG
49206 FILTER,FUEL RACOR 15GPH 30M
49207 ELEMENT,FUEL RACOR 15GPH 30M
49208 HARNESS,GEN PANEL 49148 EFI
49212 PLATE,ALTERNATOR SUPPORT 55B
49215 ADAPTER,TOP FEED INJECTOR
49216 PLATE,WATER JACKET 20-25 SBEG
49217 SCREW 6-32x1/4 SS HEX SLOTHEAD
49224 EYE,LIFTING LOW PROFILE

49225 KIT,WATER PUMP 12 PACK 49000
49234 CONTROL,EFI 20.0 SBEG 12V
49235 CONTROL,EFI 14.0 SBEG 12V
49242 CONTROL,EFI 5.0 SBCG LB-TB 12V

97.20
83.40
61.70
30.60
794.60
2.40
17.30
102.10
53.20
30.10
29.30
16.00
22.00
2,302.50
50.30
27.60
208.40
226.70
248.60
302.90
14.00
26.60
22.90
80.80
484.60
7.80
15.60
2.30
26.10
13.90
0.80
22.20
76.90
29.40
12.40
257.00
24.70
39.90
33.60
86.60
45.30
0.50
11.90
2,336.30
1,760.00
1,760.00
1,760.00

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



49244 GASKET,OIL COOLER 38582

49246 ALTERNATOR KIT 50A RETROFIT L
49248 BRACKET,ALTERNATOR 49125
49249 ALTERNATOR KIT 50A RETROFIT K
49251 PANEL,BOX/HARN 32BEDA24S-UG-PA
49278 MANUAL,OPERATOR W70GA
49280 HOSE,FUEL 5/16 8"LG

49300 SPARE PARTS KIT A 5.0-6.5 SBCG
49301 SPARE PARTS KIT B 5.0-6.5 SBCG
49302 GASKET SET,UPPER 5.0-6.5 SBCG
49303 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 5-6.5 SBCG
49313 HARNESS,GEN PANEL POWER EFI
49320 SPACER,ALTERNATOR 49125
49324 PARTSKIT A 3.5 SBCG 60HZ

49346 MANIFOLD,INTAKE 8-15 SBEG
49347 MANIFOLD,INTAKE 20.0-25.0 BEGA
49349 MANIFOLD,INTAKE 20-25 SBEG
49373 THROTTLE BODY-UPPER 8-25 SBEG
49375 PANEL,GENSET CTL 20-25 BEGA
49377 HOSE,GASDENSER-SEA PUMP 20BEGA
49380 THROTTLE BODY ASSY 8-15 SBEG
49383 JET,MAIN AIR BLEED 140

49384 GASKET,LIFT PUMP

49385 PUMP,LIFT 6BG

49386 PUMP,LIFT 4BG

49387 LINE,FILTER TO CARB 20BEGA
49388 KIT,WATER INJECTD ELBOW 90-3
49393 THROTTLE BODY ASSY 20-25 SBEG
49395 GASKET SET,UPPER 20-25 BEGA
49396 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 20-25 BEGA
49397 SPARE PARTS KIT B 20-25 BEGA
49398 HOSE KIT 20.0-25.0 BEGA

49405 BEARING

49406 NUT M 8 NYLOC

49407 NUT M16 BINX

49408 BREATHER,PRM120

49409 PIN,SPRING

49410 WASHER,WAXED PRM80

49411 WASHER,SEALING PRM

49412 DOWEL

49413 RING,RETAINING INTERNAL

49414 SPRING,PRM80/120

49415 RING,SPRING INTERNAL

49416 SEAL,OIL PRM80/120

49417 SEAL,OIL PRM80/120

49418 SEAL,OIL PRM80/120

49421 BEARING,PRM80

26.40
684.00
94.00
726.30
2,675.80
28.00
10.70
235.30
871.40
252.10
482.30
47.80
21.70
174.90
304.20
491.80
195.20
112.20
1,022.80
47.40
1,862.30
8.20
11.70
522.20
456.00
16.80
631.30
1,907.50
653.80
934.10
1,194.70
231.60
77.20
2.10
6.20
26.60
0.50
5.00
1.60
7.70
1.40
8.00
1.70
23.80
14.20
20.80
17.00

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



49422 BEARING,PRM120

49423 BEARING,NEEDLE

49424 BEARING,NEEDLE

49425 RING,BEARING INNER PRM80
49426 THRUSTWASHER,PRM80

49427 THRUSTWASHER,PRM120

49428 DIPSTICK,PRM120

49429 BEARING,PRMS80

49430 BEARING,PRM80

49431 WASHER,SEALING 1/4 BSPT

49432 PLUG,DRAIN-MAGNETIC

49433 LOCKNUT M30x1.5

49434 SHIM KIT,PRM80

49436 SHIM KIT,PRM120

49437 SHIM KIT,SHIFT LEVER PRM80/120
49438 STUD M 8x37

49439 COVER,FRONT PRM120

49440 HOUSING,GEARCASE PRM120
49441 SHAFT,INPUT 2:1 PRM120

49442 SHAFT,INPUT 2.5:1 PRM120

49443 SHAFT,IDLER PRM120

49444 SHAFT,OUTPUT PRM120

49445 GEAR,IDLER PRM120

49446 GEAR,OUTPUT FORWARD 2:1 PRM120
49447 GEAR,OUTPUT FORWARD 2.5 PRM120
49448 GEAR,OUTPUT REVERSE 2.5 PRM120
49449 LOCKNUT M20x1.5

49450 THRUSTWASHER,PRM120

49451 CLUTCH,CONE PRM80/120

49452 FLANGE,OUTPUT PRM80/120
49453 LEVER,SHIFT PRM80/120

49454 HOUSING,SHIFT PRM80/120

49455 BODY,SHIFT CONTROL PRM80/120
49456 SHOE,SELECTOR PRM80/120
49457 PIN,SELECTOR PRM80/120

49458 SHAFT,INPUT 3:1 PRM120

49459 GEAR,OUTPUT FORWARD 3:1 PRM120
49460 BOLT,SHIFT LEVER PRM80/120
49461 COVER,FRONT PRM80

49462 HOUSING,GEARCASE PRM80
49463 SHAFT,INPUT 2:1 PRM80

49465 SHAFT,IDLER PRM80

49469 GEAR,OUTPUT REVERSE 2.5 PRM80
49470 SHAFT,OUTPUT PRM80

49471 DIPSTICK W/BREATHER PRM80
49473 FRAME,FRONT SG 5BCD-7.6BTD
49474 FRAME,REAR SG 5BCD-7.6BTD

88.00
51.20
208.40
34.70
39.00
19.80
44.70
36.10
50.30
2.00
23.20
66.80
36.00
94.00
42.70
4.50
386.10
799.20
534.40
480.80
217.40
373.80
229.50
306.50
328.00
239.30
30.10
65.50
322.90
162.40
7.40
157.30
205.80
164.90
28.60
480.80
336.20
2.70
488.70
744.30
517.00
113.20
188.50
388.40
88.10
230.00
238.20

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



49475 STRINGER,FRAME SG 5BCD-7.6BTD
49485 PANEL,SG FRONT 5 BCD-7.6 BTD
49486 BASE,SG 5.0 BCD-7.6 BTD

49487 PANEL,SG REAR 5 BCD-7.6 BTD
49488 PANEL,SG SIDE 5 BCD-7.6 BTD
49489 PANEL,SG SIDE 5BCD-7.6BTD SERV
49490 PANEL,SG TOP 5 BCD-7.6 BTD
49491 PANEL,SG FRONT 8.0-15.0 BTDC
49492 BASE,SG 8.0-10.0BTDA,12.6BTD
49493 PANEL,SG REAR 8.0-15.0 BTDC
49494 PANEL,SG SIDE 8-10BTDA,12.6BTD
49495 PANEL,SG SIDE 8-10 BTDA SERV
49496 PANEL,SG TOP 8.0-10.0 BTDA
49503 FRAME,FRONT SG 8-15 BTDC
49504 FRAME,REAR SG 8-15 BTDC

49505 STRINGER,FRAME SG 8-10 BTDA
49518 SCREW 6-32x5/8 SS HEX SLOTHEAD
49519 MANUAL,OPERATOR 20-32 BEDAR
49520 PC BOARD ASSY,OVERSPEED 12VDC
49521 PC BOARD ASSY,OVERSPEED 24VDC
49523 STRINGER,FRAME SG 12.5-15 BTDC
49528 BASE,SG 12.5 BTDB,15.0 BTDC
49529 PANEL,SG SIDE 12.5-15.0 BTDC
49530 PANEL,SG SIDE 12.5-15BTDC SERV
49531 PANEL,SG TOP 12.5 BTDB,15 BTDC

49532 BRACKET,FUEL REGULATOR SUPPORT

49535 SCREW 10-32x1/2 SS PHIL FLATHD
49536 SCREW 10-32x3/8 SS SLOT HEXHD
49537 LATCH,SG SWELL ASSY LONG
49540 LATCH,SG SWELL ASSY SHORT
49541 FRAME,SG REAR 5.0 BCDB,7.6BTD
49543 TERMINAL,GROUND LUG

49544 CONNECTOR,BATTERY NEGATIVE

49545 ADAPTER,BULKHEAD,1/8NPT FEM-SH

49546 CONNECTOR,BATTERY POSITIVE
49547 TRIM,BASE-SOUND GUARD

49548 GASKET,PANEL EDGE SG

49549 HOSE,EXHAUST SG 5BCDB-7.6BTD
49554 HOSE,SIPHON BREAK

49556 INJECTOR,FUEL TOP FEED 1.86GLS
49558 HOSE,SIPHON BREAK RETURN 5-7
49561 HOSE,EXHAUST SG 8-15 BTDC
49565 HEATER,CARTRIDGE 3" 12VDC 10A
49568 SCREW 6-32x1-1/2 SS BINDING HD
49570 HARNESS,GOVERNOR CONTROLLER
49571 FRAME,SG REAR 8.0-15.0 BTDC
49573 FRAME,FRONT SG 20-32 BEDA

89.50
579.60
659.30
575.60
556.20
719.80
739.60
685.90
648.90
635.00
568.70
746.70
798.00
292.50
299.90
123.60

0.40

28.00
123.40
123.40
117.50
734.60
983.40
878.20
835.20

6.70
0.90
0.60

52.10

31.30
492.20

13.00

21.30

16.30

23.80

0.30
0.20

43.50

20.50
103.20

20.90

44.40
259.80

0.60

13.00
516.10
617.10

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



49574 FRAME,REAR SG 20-32 BEDA
49575 STRINGER,FRAME SG 20-32 BEDA
49582 COVER,PANEL REAR SG 20-32 BEDA
49585 PANEL,SG FRONT 20.0-32.0 BEDA
49586 BASE,SG 20.0-32.0 BEDA

49587 PANEL,SG REAR 20.0-32.0 BEDA
49588 PANEL,SG SIDE 20.0-32.0 BEDA
49589 PANEL,SG SIDE 20-32 BEDA SERV
49590 PANEL,SG TOP 20.0-32.0 BEDA
49591 FRAME,SG REAR 20.0-32.0 BEDA
49594 AIR DAM ASSY 20-32 BEDA SST
49596 BELT,POLY-V 8GR

49603 ELEMENT,GAS RACOR 60GPH 10M

49604 COVER,CONTROL BOX 45343 2P BKR

49605 ALTERNATOR 12VDC, 50A 'B' BELT
49608 CONTROLLER,GOVNR 12/24VDC
49611 NUT 10-32 HEX SS NYLON INSERT

49612 CONNECTOR,MALE 1/4NPTx3/8C MOD

49627 CAPACITOR 35MFD,450VAC
49659 CABLE,BATTERY SG POSITIVE
49660 CABLE,BATTERY SG NEGATIVE
49661 WIRE,GROUND SOUND GUARD
49664 BOOT,STARTER BLACK

49665 NUT 3/16 SHAFT FLANGE PALNUT
49666 STANDOFF 6-32 x 5/16 ALUM HEX
49678 HOSE KIT 3.0 BPMG-FW

49680 SPARE PARTS KIT A 8-14 SBEG
49681 SPARE PARTS KIT B 8-14 SBEG
49682 GASKET SET,UPPER 8-14 SBEG
49683 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 8-14 SBEG
49684 HOSE KIT 8.0-15.0 SBEG

49691 HOSE KIT 5.0-7.0 SBCG

49693 SPARE PARTS KIT A 20-25 SBEG
49694 SPARE PARTS KIT B 20-25 SBEG
49695 GASKET SET,UPPER 20-25 SBEG
49696 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 20-25 SBEG
49697 HOSE KIT 20.0-25.0 SBEG

49706 PIN,SPRING 1/8x3/4

49707 WIRE,DISTRIBUTOR-HARNESS 4G EF
49708 WIRE,DISTRIBUTOR-HARNESS 3G EF

49709 DISTRIBUTOR 5-6.5 SBCG
49711 DISTRIBUTOR 20-22.5 SBEG
49713 PANEL,GENSET CTL 3.0 BPMG 50HZ

49714 CAPSCREW,DISTRIBUTOR M 4x20 SS

49735 MANUAL,OPERATOR 8-14 SBEG
49737 FILTER,OIL TRANS ZF45-63
49740 MANUAL,OPERATOR 5-6.5 SBCG

533.70
218.50
81.80
1,269.10
1,063.30
725.90
844.40
1,007.90
1,247.40
711.60
654.60
39.40
30.10
30.60
390.90
314.60
0.30
17.40
66.70
64.60
29.10
9.30
4.50
0.40
0.50
125.70
238.20
1,213.80
634.50
811.40
242.30
158.60
267.10
1,178.70
654.80
930.30
253.70
0.30
17.20
7.80
1,297.50
1,600.50
1,086.30
6.90
28.00
125.50
28.00

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



49747 SPARE PARTS KIT A 3.0 BPMG 50H
49748 SPARE PARTS KIT A 3.0 BPMG-FW
49750 PARTS KIT A 3.5 SBCG 50HZ

49752 PANEL,GENSET CTL 5.8 BCGD 50HZ
49760 HOSE,BREATHER 20-25 SBEG
49769 HOSE 1IN 29 LG WIRE INSERTED
49770 HOSE 1IN 20 LG WIRE INSERTED
49771 HOSE,FUEL 1/4 22 LG

49772 HOSE,FUEL 1/4 12 LG

49773 HOSE 1IN 10 LG WIRE INSERTED
49774 HOSE 1IN 32 LG WIRE INSERTED
49775 HOSE 1IN 41 LG WIRE INSERTED
49776 HOSE,FUEL 1/4 16 LG

49777 HOSE,FUEL 1/4 32 LG

49778 HOSE 1IN 36 LG WIRE INSERTED
49779 HOSE 1IN 45 LG WIRE INSERTED
49780 BRACKET,ALTNR SUPPORT 24V
49783 SCREW 4-40x3/16 SS PHIL PAN HD
49786 CONTROL,EFI 8.0 SBEG 12V

49787 CONTROL,EFI 10.0 SBEG 12V
49788 CONTROL,EFI 12.5 SBEG 12V
49789 CONTROL,EFI 6.5 SBCG 12V

49800 MANUAL,OPERATOR 20-22.5 SBEG
49802 SCREW 6-32x1/2 SS HEX SLOTHEAD
49804 LEVER,GOVERNOR W13A

49805 LEVER,FUEL SHUT-OFF W13A
49806 SPRING,RETURN W13A

49807 SLEEVE,STOP LEVER W13A

49811 HARNESS,DUAL REMOTE PNL 9P EFI
49812 WIRE,FUSE TO RECTIFIER SBCG
49814 CONTROL,EFI 22.5 SBEG 12V
49817 EXCHANGER,HEAT 5.0-6.5 SBCG
49818 KIT,WATER INJECTD ELBOW 90-2
49826 EXCHANGER,HEAT 55C

49841 DOWEL 3/32 x 3/4 SS

49843 PANEL,SG REAR 4 BCD

49845 CHARGER,BATTERY NBC17 0.196
49846 SEAL,RUBBER-SOUNDSHIELD 3.8BCD

49847 BRACKET,MOUNT INTERNAL 3.8BCDT

49848 CONNECTOR,FEMALE 8 PIN 3.8BCDT
49849 TRANSFORMER,CURRENT 3.8 BCDT
49850 HOSE,AIR INTAKE 3.8 BCDT

49851 BASE,SOUNDSHIELD 3.8 BCDT
49852 REGULATOR,CHARGER 3.8 BCDT
49853 SWITCH,TEMP EXHAUST 3.8 BCDT
49854 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 16A 3.8 BCDT
49855 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 30A 3.8 BCDT

135.70
192.20
207.00
2,513.50
23.50
47.90
34.80
17.70
12.20
20.20
52.30
65.50
15.40
23.60
58.20
71.30
19.50
0.40
1,760.00
1,760.00
1,760.00
1,848.60
28.00
0.50
30.60
69.10
9.10
108.90
98.70
8.70
1,760.00
578.40
523.60
981.20
1.10
667.30
307.30
83.70
292.60
90.70
139.40
27.90
1,408.40
153.30
195.20
97.60
97.60

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



49856 SCREEN,AIR INTAKE 3.8 BCDT 7.10

49857 CONNECTOR,MALE EXTNL 3.8 BCDT 41.90
49858 ELBOW 3.8 BCDT 41.90
49859 CONNECTOR,MALE INTRNL 3.8 BCDT 41.90
49860 CONNECTOR,MALE EXHAUST 3.8BCDT 111.50
49861 WASHER,EXHAUST HOSE CONNECTOR 14.00
49862 LOCKNUT,EXHAUST HOSE CONNECTOR 21.00
49863 CONNECTOR,MALE-FUEL HOSE 27.90
49864 LOCKNUT,FUEL HOSE CONNECTOR 3.60
49865 WASHER,FUEL HOSE CONNECTOR 3.60
49866 NIPPLE,FUEL HOSE CONNECTOR 27.90
49867 ADAPTER,BULKHEAD 115V CABLE 41.90
49868 CONNECTOR,BATTERY POS FEMALE 41.90
49869 CONNECTOR,BATTERY NEG FEMALE 41.90
49870 CONNECTOR,BATTERY POS MALE 48.90
49871 CONNECTOR,BATTERY NEG MALE 48.90
49872 DUCT,GENERATOR AIR-PLASTIC 522.40
49874 ELBOW 3.8 BCDT 34.90
49875 TUBE,SUMP PUMP 3.8 BCDT 55.80
49876 BRACKET,SUMP PUMP 3.8 BCDT 62.80
49877 BLOCK,TERMINAL 3.8 BCDT 27.90
49894 GASKET,PANEL EDGE SG 0.30
49897 HOSE 3 IN 16 LG 51.80
49898 HOSE,FUEL 1/4 24 LG 18.80
49901 HOSE 1IN 18 LG WIRE INSERTED 31.90
49902 CABLE,BATTERY SG POSITIVE 55.40
49903 CABLE,BATTERY SG NEGATIVE 46.60
49904 PANEL,PLATE-REMOTE CTL GAS EFI 65.20
49916 BOLT,BANJO M12x1.5x28.7 110.40
49938 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY 8-14 SBEG 375.40
49946 BOX,CIRCUIT BREAKER 15 BTDC 36.60
49950 PUMP,FRESH WATER 55B 396.40
49952 GASKET,FRESH WATER PUMP 55B 18.40
49955 HARNESS,REM INST PNL 8-15 BEG 75.80
49962 BRACKET,FUEL FILTER,BRKR 82B 133.30
49963 GASKET,CONNECTOR 49960 3.90
49966 CAP,CONNECTOR 49960 10.10
49967 WIRE,ECU-SERIAL PORT CONNECTOR 54.10
49970 MANUAL,SERVICE 55B 44.80
49974 ADAPTER,FRESH WATER PUMP INLET 47.80
49977 PULLEY,ALTNR 150A 2 GR 55B 305.60
49978 ADAPTER,AIR INTAKE HOSE 55C 77.00
49982 SPACER,RADIATOR 1.75TK 47.40
49983 PLATE,ISOLATOR 33.60
49984 PLATE,ISOLATOR BACK 21.20
49985 BRACKET,RADIATOR STRUT RIGHT 44.40

49986 BRACKET,RADIATOR STRUT LEFT 69.00

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



49987 RAIL,GENSET FLUIDLASTIC ISOL
49988 BRACKET,RADIATOR MNT RIGHT 32K
49989 BRACKET,RADIATOR MNT LEFT 32KW
49991 HARNESS,DGTL REMOTE PNL 3 BPMG
49998 CABLE,ECU-PC INTERFACE

50234 NUT 6-32 KEPS

50559 NUT 6-32 SMALL HEX MACHINE SS
52000 IMPELLER KIT 12 PACK 46622
52004 COOLER,FUEL

52005 ALTERNATOR 12VDC,100A

52014 CRADLE,FUEL COOLER

52015 CLAMP,FUEL COOLER CRADLE
52016 BRACKET,FUEL COOLER

52020 MANUAL,SERVICE 5BCG/A,7BCGC/D
52029 BRACKET,EXH MANIFOLD SUPPORT
52032 THROTTLE BODY ASSY-LOWER SBEG
52034 THROTTLE BODY ASSY-LWR 20 SBEG
52040 ELBOW,SG EXHAUST 3" FLANGED
52043 PLATE,IMPELLER WEAR-PUMP 43514
52044 PIN,WEAR PLATE-PUMP 43514
52045 SCREW M 8x14 DIN 7991 FH SOCKT
52047 COOLER,FUEL ASSY 8.0-25.0 SBEG
52048 DIODE ASSEMBLY

52050 BOX,GENSET CONTROL 7.6 EDT
52051 BRACKET,SOLENOQID 7.6 EDT

52054 WASHER,FLAT 1/4 SS304 SAE

52055 LOCKWASHER 1/4 SPLIT MED SS304
52056 CAPSCREW 1/4NCx1/2 SS304 HEX
52064 ELEMENT 12 PACK 47006 FUEL
52073 SWITCH,TOGGLE

52074 CABLE,ADAPTER 15P-F TO 9P-M
52075 BRACKET,SHIFT PRM80 45DEG
52076 SEAL,CONNECTOR 47215,43743
52078 PANEL KIT,GEN CTL-MODIFY 43912
52084 THERMOSTAT 12 PACK 24690
52089 MANUAL,SERVICE 3.0 BPMG

52092 ARRESTOR,FLAME 8-25 BEG

52097 CELL,FUEL ASSY 8-14 SBEG

52099 CELL,FUEL ASSY 20-22.5 SBEG
52101 CAPSCREW 8-32x3/4 SOCKET BLACK
52102 BRACKET,FUEL CELL-PUMP-FILTER
52103 BRACKET,FUEL COOLER

52104 BRACKET,FUEL CELL-PUMP-FILTER
52106 CAPSCREW M 8x22 JIS-FLANGE 8T
52107 CAPSCREW M10x130

52108 BOLT

52109 BOLT,CAM THRUST PLATE

99.20
192.80
192.80

32.20
174.40

0.30
0.20
603.80
159.80
672.00
35.60
9.60

26.30

44.80

23.00
685.70
727.50

95.80

18.40

0.80
1.40
250.90
102.00
171.40
42.70
0.30
0.30
0.70
131.80

42.30
106.10

36.80

1.80
148.60
232.90

44.80
141.00
483.20
483.80

0.30

85.60

49.00

70.40

2.00
15.70
3.00
3.20

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



52110 BOLT, TIMING COVER TO CASE
52111 BOLT,MAIN BEARING CAP

52112 BOLT,ROCKER BRACKET

52113 BOLT,CYLINDER HEAD M12x100
52114 BOLT,CYLINDER HEAD M12x113
52115 STUD,INJECTOR

52116 NUT,ROCKER BRACKET

52117 NUT,CAP-CHECK VALVE

52118 SPRING,ROCKER SHAFT

52119 PLUG,EXPANSION

52120 PLUG,EXPANSION

52121 PLUG,OIL GALLERY

52122 O-RING

52123 GASKET,RELIEF VALVE

52124 SEAL,FRESH WATER PUMP 80N4
52126 BOLT,BANJO

52127 PIN,TIMING GEAR CASE

52128 BEARING,BALL-FRESH WATER PUMP
52129 COVER,OIL PUMP 80N4

52130 ROD,CONNECTING 80N4

52131 BOLT,CONNECTING ROD 80N4
52132 BUSHING,CONNECTING ROD 80N4
52133 GEAR,CAMSHAFT 80N4

52134 VALVE,INTAKE 80N4

52135 VALVE,EXHAUST 80N4

52136 SPRING,VALVE

52137 PUSHROD 80N4

52138 ROCKER 80N4

52139 COUPLING,OIL PUMP

52140 PINION,OIL PUMP DRIVE

52141 VALVE,CHECK-OIL JET

52142 VALVE,CHECK-FUEL FILTER
52143 JET,OIL-PISTON COOLING

52144 SEAL,FRESH WATER PUMP
52145 PULLEY,FRESH PUMP 80N4
52146 GASKET,INTAKE MANIFOLD 80N4
52147 NUT,INJECTOR NOZZLE 80N4
52148 GASKET,OIL COOLER BOLT 80N4
52149 BOLT,CAMSHAFT GEAR 80N4
52150 BOLT,IDLER GEAR 80N4

52151 WASHER,ROCKER BRACKET 80N4
52152 WASHER,CRANKSHAFT PULLEY 80N4
52153 SPRING,OIL RELIEF VALVE 80N4
52154 LINE,OIL PUMP TO BLOCK

52155 O-RING,ROCKER SHAFT 80N4
52156 NIPPLE,INJECTION PUMP 80N4
52157 BEARING,BALL-FRESH PUMP

8.50
16.60
11.50
20.90
20.90

3.20

6.00

7.70

3.00

5.90
10.10
10.50

9.50

3.20
10.50

5.00

1.50
23.60
55.40

632.70
15.20
17.00

267.60
85.30
97.80

9.50
32.70
89.90
41.80

224.90
27.10
44.60
57.50

108.90

273.90
15.30
54.50

5.90

9.40

6.20
11.00
15.20
15.20

300.20

4.20

7.20
67.30

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



52158 BEARING,BALL-FRESH PUMP
52159 BALL,OIL RELIEF VALVE 80N4
52160 PLUG,EXPANSION

52161 BUSHING,OIL PUMP DRIVE SHAFT
52162 DOWEL,MAIN BEARING CAP 80N4
52163 GASKET,OIL COOLER CORE TO HSG
52164 VALVE,OIL RELIEF 80N4

52165 BOLT,OIL COOLER 80N4

52166 COVER,TIMING INSPECTION 80N4
52167 SEAT,VALVE EXHAUST 80N4
52168 BUSHING,CRANKSHAFT 80N4
52169 NUT,CRANKSHAFT PULLEY 80N4
52170 PLATE,IDLER GEAR THRUST 80N4
52171 SEAT,VALVE SPRING LOWER 80N4
52172 COLLET,VALVE 80N4

52173 TAPPET 80N4

52174 BRACKET,ROCKER FRONT 80N4
52175 SEAT,OIL RELIEF SPRING 80N4
52176 SPACER,BEARING 80N4

52177 FLANGE,WATER PUMP PULLEY 80N4
52178 LINE,LEAK-OFF 80N4

52179 CLAMP,FUEL LINE

52180 CLAMP,FUEL LINE

52181 CLAMP,FUEL LINE

52182 STRAP,GLOWPLUG CONNECTING 80N4
52183 BRACKET,FUEL FILTER 80N4
52184 PISTON & LINER KIT GR 1 80N4
52185 PISTON & LINER KIT GR 2 80N4
52186 PISTON & LINER KIT GR 3 80N4
52187 PISTON & LINER KIT GR 4 80N4
52188 SEAT,VALVE SPRING UPPER 80N4
52189 GEAR,IDLER 80N4

52190 DOWEL,BLOCK TO HEAD

52191 SHAFT,OIL PUMP 80N4

52192 GEAR,OIL PUMP 80N4

52193 COVER,OIL PUMP 80N4

52194 O-RING,DRAIN PLUG

52195 PLUG,OIL DRAIN 80N4

52197 PLUG,EXPANSION

52198 BOLT,OIL PUMP 80N4

52199 CAPSCREW M 8x56 JIS-FLANGE
52200 O-RING,LIFT PUMP

52201 PUMP,LIFT PUMP PRIMING
52202 COVER,TIMING 80N4

52203 VALVE,OIL RELIEF 80N4

52204 GASKET,OIL FILL CAP 80N4

52205 CAP,OIL FILL 80N4

29.70
4.20
10.10
33.30
3.90
6.60
20.00
6.50
7.00
50.50
147.40
10.50
27.10
3.00
3.90
21.90
88.80
9.90
15.60
74.40
20.00
9.90
4.20
13.30
9.90
48.90
1,004.50
920.80
920.80
1,004.50
6.60
281.40
5.00
135.60
110.30
150.00
3.90
16.90
7.30
4.90
2.20
7.40
129.30
338.20
162.50
17.10
45.30

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



52206 CASE, TIMING 80N4

52207 FILTER,OIL ASSEMBLY 80N4

52208 BEARING SET,ROD STD 80N4
52209 CAMSHAFT 80N4

52210 COOLER,OIL 80N4

52211 LINE,LIFT PUMP TO FILTER 80N4
52212 LINE,FILTER TO INJ PUMP 80N4
52213 LINE,LEAK-OFF TO PUMP 80N4
52214 LINE,INJECTOR LEAK-OFF 80N4
52215 COVER,BLOCK SIDE 80N4

52216 LINE,INJECTOR 1 80N4

52217 LINE,INJECTOR 2 80N4

52218 LINE,INJECTOR 3 80N4

52219 LINE,INJECTOR 4 80N4

52220 CORE,OIL COOLER 80N4

52221 SEAT,VALVE INTAKE 80N4

52222 PUMP,OIL 80N4

52223 THRUSTWASHER 80N4

52224 BEARING SET,MAIN STD 80N4
52225 FLANGE,OIL SEAL REAR CRANK 80N
52226 SHAFT,IDLER GEAR 80N4

52227 RING,RETAINING PISTON PIN
52228 KEY,WOODRUFF

52229 WASHER,ROCKER COVER

52230 COUPLING,INJECTION PUMP 80N4
52231 RING SET STD 80N4

52232 PLUG,OIL COOLER 80N4

52233 MANIFOLD,INTAKE 80N4

52234 COVER,ROCKER 80N4

52235 GEAR,CRANKSHAFT 80N4

52237 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT 80N4

52238 PISTON STD GRADE AX 80N4
52239 PISTON STD GRADE CX 80N4
52240 FILTER,FUEL ASSEMBLY 80N4
52242 SHAFT,ROCKER 80N4

52243 COVER,FRESH WATER PUMP 80N4
52244 GASKET,FRESH PUMP COVER 80N4
52245 PLUG,THERMOSTAT HOUSING
52246 NIPPLE,FRESH PUMP INLET 80N4
52247 KIT,WATER PUMP 47354

52248 GASKET,ROCKER COVER

52249 SCREW,PUMP COVER

52250 STUD M 8x25

52251 STUD M 8x75 EXH MANIF TO HEAD
52252 KEY,CAMSHAFT GEAR 80N4

52253 PIN,COTTER-OIL RELIEF VALVE
52254 DOWEL

698.10
435.00
97.20
1,098.50
1,655.40
86.20
90.70
107.50
145.90
69.10
90.30
90.30
90.30
90.30
826.00
51.60
751.00
48.40
873.40
183.70
66.30
3.00
2.80
2.00
819.70
86.10
19.60
777.70
468.10
227.50
513.90
469.90
469.90
155.60
143.60
54.50
8.50
8.40
34.30
438.00
80.90
1.00
1.40
2.80
2.00
0.70
1.50

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



52255 RING,RETAINING

52256 RING,RETAINING

52257 O-RING,OIL COOLER PLUG 80N4
52258 WASHER,OIL RELIEF VALVE 80N4
52259 STUD M 8x85

52260 PLUG

52261 WASHER,CAMSHAFT GEAR 80N4
52262 RING,RETAINING

52263 PLUG,EXPANSION

52264 PLUG,EXPANSION

52265 NUT,CAP-ROCKER COVER 80N4
52266 PLATE,CAMSHAFT THRUST 80N4
52267 BUSHING,CAMSHAFT 80N4

52268 BUSHING,CAMSHAFT 80N4

52269 PIN,PISTON 80N4

52270 SCREW,ROCKER ADJUST 80N4
52271 PLUG,ROCKER SHAFT 80N4

52272 BRACKET,ROCKER SHAFT 80N4
52273 SEAL,INJECTOR DUST 80N4

52274 HARNESS,LIFT PUMP ADAPTER
52278 COOLER,FUEL ASSY 8-14 SBEG
52280 HOSE,FUEL INJ 10.0"LG

52285 HOSE 1IN 14 LG WIRE INSERTED
52286 SEAL,WIRE 2 CONDUCTOR

52298 COOLER,FUEL ASSY 20-22.5 SBEG
52299 HOSE,FUEL INJ 25.0"LG

52301 ARM,THROTTLE-CARBURETOR
52302 BRACKET,CHOKE SOLENOID MOUNT
52303 MOUNT,CHOKE SPRING

52304 BRACKET,CHOKE SPRING RETAINING
52305 ARM,CHOKE SHAFT TO SOLENOID
52306 HOSE,COOLER 20-22.5 SBEG

52308 HOSE,FUEL INJ 13.0"LG

52312 COOLER,FUEL ASSY 20-22.5 SBEG
52313 CAPSCREW 6-32x3/4 SOCKET HEAD
52315 CARBURETOR 8.0-15.0 BEG

52317 CARBURETOR 20.0-25.0 BEGA
52325 ADAPTER,PARAGON HYD 55C
52326 PULLEY,ALTNR 24V MOT 8-15 BTDC
52327 BRACKET,FUEL COOLER MOUNT
52328 CARBURETOR KIT 8-15BEG CONVERT
52329 ADAPTER,CARB ZENITH-OLD MANIF
52330 BRACKET,FUEL COOLER MOUNT
52331 BRACKET,FUEL CELL-FILTER

52333 COOLER,FUEL & PUMP ASSY 5SBCG
52334 FUEL CELL-COOLER-FILTER ASSY
52336 PLUG 3/4 BSPT

2.10
7.20
9.60
2.00
2.20
1.00
15.20
3.00
5.00
3.00
3.90
28.00
18.90
27.50
33.20
11.20
2.20
75.10
3.90
54.10
314.10
69.70
26.00
83.20
298.10
104.20
80.70
10.80
32.80
4.60
7.80
51.70
76.50
270.40
0.50
893.00
766.50
702.80
118.50
72.80
1,051.90
91.30
71.40
81.60
588.20
1,283.50
20.00

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



52337 VALVE,CHECK-INJECTION PUMP
52338 SCREW,BLEED-INJECTION PUMP
52339 BOLT,BANJO-INJECTION PUMP IN
52340 LOCKPLATE,INJ PUMP DRIVE CPLNG
52341 VALVE,LIFT PUMP

52342 ADAPTER,LIFT PUMP

52343 GEAR,INJECTION PUMP DRIVE
52344 WASHER,INJ PUMP DRIVE COUPLING
52345 BOLT,BANJO-LIFT PUMP IN

52346 COUPLING,INJECTION PUMP DRIVE
52347 LINE,OIL FILTER TO COOLER 80N4
52348 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT LOWER 80N4
52349 BOLT,INJECTION PUMP GEAR-CPLNG
52350 LINE,OIL-INJ PUMP TO BLOCK
52351 HOSE,BYPASS 80N4

52352 WASHER,BANJO M16

52353 BOLT,INJ PUMP DRIVE COUPLING
52354 PLUG M25

52355 SPRING,LIFT PUMP VALVE

52356 NUT,INJ PUMP DRIVE COUPLING
52357 CELL,FUEL ASSY 5-6.5 SBEG

52358 HOSE,FUEL INJ 7.5"LG

52361 COVER,PANEL BOX 52050

52362 STUD M 8x20 DIN 939

52363 SCREW 5/16NCx5/8 C'SUNK SOCKET
52364 HOSE 1 IN 9 LG WIRE INSERTED
52366 GASKET,CARBURETOR TO MANIFOLD
52368 LINE,FILTER TO CARBURETOR 8-15
52369 LINE,FILTER TO CARB 20BEGA
52371 SETSCREW 6-32x1/8 CUP SOCKET
52375 MANIFOLD,INTAKE 8.0-15.0 BEG
52376 MANIFOLD,INTAKE 20.0-25.0 BEGA
52377 GASKET,CARB ADPTR TO MANIFOLD
52379 CASE, TIMING 6BG1

52380 BEARING SET,MAIN STD 6BG1
52381 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.25 6BG1
52382 BEARING SET,MAIN 0.50 6BG1
52383 PISTON STD GRADE AX 120N6
52384 PISTON STD GRADE CX 120N6
52385 RING SET STD 6BG1

52387 SLINGER,CRANKSHAFT 6BG1

52388 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT 6BG1

52389 CAMSHAFT 6BG1

52390 SHAFT,ROCKER 6BG1

52391 LINE,INJECTOR LEAK-OFF 120N6
52392 LINE,INJECTOR 1 120N6

52393 LINE,INJECTOR 2 120N6

87.50
8.50
14.00
20.80
6.20
39.80
344.30
1.50
21.30
163.30
237.20
278.30
12.20
69.60
41.00
2.20
43.50
16.20
3.00
3.90
482.20
64.00
56.60
3.10
0.60
33.40
7.70
32.40
16.00
1.20
458.20
351.30
2.60
937.40
567.80
678.10
760.10
436.10
436.10
116.60
7.30
766.40
1,817.80
284.00
130.20
107.50
107.50

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



52394 LINE,INJECTOR 3 120N6

52395 LINE,INJECTOR 4 120N6

52396 LINE,INJECTOR 5 120N6

52397 LINE,INJECTOR 6 120N6

52399 PISTON & LINER KIT GR 1 120N6
52400 PISTON & LINER KIT GR 2 120N6
52401 PISTON & LINER KIT GR 3 120N6
52402 PISTON & LINER KIT GR 4 120N6
52403 KEY,CRANKSHAFT GEAR 6BG1
52404 COVER,TIMING 6BG1

52405 SHIELD,DUST 6BG1

52406 STRAP,GLOWPLUG CONNECTING 6BG1
52407 LINE,PUMP TO FUEL FILTER

52408 KEY,CAMSHAFT GEAR 6BG1

52409 BEARING SET,ROD 0.50 6BG1
52410 RING,TAPER-CRANKSHAFT PULLEY
52415 PLUG,IDLE MIXTURE SCREW

52416 LINE,FILTER TO CARBURETOR 8-15
52420 RING SET STD

52421 PIN,PISTON 110T4

52422 ROD,CONNECTING 110T4

52423 BUSHING,CONNECTING ROD 110T4
52424 SPRING,VALVE 11074

52425 BRACKET,INJECTION PUMP SUPPORT
52426 PISTON & LINER KIT GR 1 110T4
52427 PISTON & LINER KIT GR 2 110T4
52428 PISTON & LINER KIT GR 3 110T4
52429 PISTON & LINER KIT GR 4 110T4
52430 COUPLING,INJECTION PUMP 110T4
52431 LINE,TURBOCHARGER OIL DRAIN
52433 PISTON STD GRADE AX 110T4
52434 PISTON STD GRADE CX 110T4
52435 BOLT,BANJO-OIL LINE TO INJ PMP
52436 NUT,CAP-OIL LINE TO BLOCK
52437 PISTON STD L3E 21MM PIN

52438 PISTON 0.25 L3E 21MM PIN

52439 PISTON 0.50 L3E 21MM PIN

52440 ROD,CONNECTING 21MM PIN
52445 EYE,LIFTING REAR 7.6 EDT

52448 BRACKET,DIGITAL DISPLAY ASSY
52449 STRINGER,FRAME SG 5EDC-7.6EDT
52450 BEZEL,DD DISPLAY SG-SST

52461 FOAM,REMOTE PANEL INSULATOR
52462 STANDOFF 6-32x1.45 ALUM HEX
52464 GROMMET 1/41D,3/4 HOLE,1/16TK
52467 PLUG,BUTTON PLASTIC 0.750IN
52469 WIRE,BREAKER TO VOLT SENSE PCB

107.50
107.50
107.50
107.50
1,150.00
1,131.60
1,131.60
1,131.60
3.00
310.20
6.60
10.10
77.50
2.00
69.70
39.30
2.40
34.40
167.00
50.50
632.70
20.70
8.70
23.60
930.00
1,226.50
1,226.50
1,060.70
819.70
990.30
469.90
469.90
8.50
3.90
265.60
272.10
272.10
297.60
25.60
113.40
164.10
95.30
10.70
14.80
1.60
0.40
8.60

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



52470 PLATE,DIGITAL DISPLAY COVER-RD
52471 BOX,CIRCUIT BREAKER 7.6 EDT
52472 KIT,CIRC.BREAKER 7.6 EDT 60HZ
52473 GROMMET 1/41D,3/4 HOLE,3/32TK
52475 SCREW 8-32x1/2 SS SOCKET HD
52477 ISOLATOR ASSEMBLY 385# CENTURY
52480 BLOCK,FUSE 2AG,2 POLE

52482 BRACKET,CHOKE SOLENOID MOUNT
52485 FAN,PULLER 18.75" 7 BLADE

52493 EXCHANGER,HEAT 33.0 EDE

52498 CONTROLLER 7.6EDT 12V WLK
52500 SPARE PARTS KIT A 8-15BTDC 24V
52501 SPARE PARTS KIT B 12.6 BTD 24V
52509 CONNECTOR,DIGITAL BOX 4 PIN
52510 SCREW 6-32x1/2 SS PHIL PAN HD
52512 FUSE 1/2A,250V

52513 SCREW 10x1/2 PHIL PAN THD CUTG
52514 SCREW 8-32x1/4 SOCKET HD

52515 CAPSCREW M12x35 DIN 933 GR10.9
52516 GASKET,CONNECTOR 52509

52517 WIRE,VOLT SENSE PCB TO GROUND
52519 HARNESS,GENSET 7.6 EDT

52522 ADAPTER,ISOLATOR CENTURY GEN
52523 SPARE PARTS KIT B 15 BTDC 24V
52525 ISOLATOR ASSEMBLY 525# CENTURY
52526 ADAPTER,REMOTE OIL FILTER 3G
52527 BOLT,BANJO-LUBE OIL ADAPTER
52551 BRACKET,PANEL BOX SUPPORT
52552 HARNESS,REMOTE START-STOP DD
52555 CONNECTOR,DIGITAL REMOTE S/S
52556 PLUG,CONNECTOR 52555 DUMMY PIN
52557 CONNECTOR,REMOTE S/S W/PLUGS
52563 CARBURETOR 20.0-25.0 BEGA
52572 STRAP,GROUND BASE TO GENSET
52581 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT 22.0 EDE
52583 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT 33.0 EDE
52585 CARBURETOR KIT 20-25BEGA CONVE
52587 CONNECTOR,MALE 1/8NPT MODIFIED
52589 HOUSING,FLYWHEEL 22.0 EDE
52590 HOUSING,FLYWHEEL 33.0 EDE
52591 LINE,VACUUM REF ASSY 8-25 SBEG
52593 HOSE,VACUUM REFERENCE 7"
52594 KIT,VACUUM REF-FIELD MOD 8-25
52595 O-RING 1.875ID

52596 HOSE,EXCHANGER TO FW PUMP
52600 NIPPLE 1.25 NPT x 1.75 HOSE

52603 EYE,LIFTING FRONT 20-22.5 SBEG

26.70
36.60
269.60
2.30
0.80
283.90
5.10
12.60
257.60
881.60
1,595.80
292.70
1,803.90
7.70
0.30
1.80
1.30
0.30
2.20
1.90
8.60
676.00
160.10
1,836.20
261.20
198.10
70.40
42.80
34.80
9.00
0.70
22.80
894.10
9.90
208.10
199.10
1,035.80
8.60
803.40
859.70
32.90
17.90
59.10
3.30
99.30
154.20
23.20

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



52605 KIT,CIRC.BREAKER 18BEG 50HZ
52607 NIPPLE 1 NPT x 1.25 HOSE

52608 CAPACITOR,BC 20MFD

52609 BEARING,MAIN CL1 ED

52610 BEARING,MAIN CL2 ED

52611 BEARING,MAIN CL3 ED

52612 BEARING,MAIN CL4 ED

52613 BEARING,MAIN CL5 ED

52614 BEARING,MAIN CL6 ED

52615 BEARING,MAIN CL7 ED

52616 BEARING,ROD CL1 YELLOW ED
52617 BEARING,ROD CL2 GREEN ED

52618 BEARING,ROD CL3 BROWN ED
52619 BEARING,ROD CL4 BLACK ED

52620 BEARING,ROD CL5 BLUE ED

52621 BEARING,MAIN CL1 EB

52622 BEARING,MAIN CL2 EB

52623 BEARING,MAIN CL3 EB

52624 BEARING,MAIN CL4 EB

52625 BEARING,MAIN CL5 EB

52626 BEARING,MAIN CL6 EB

52627 BEARING,MAIN CL7 EB

52628 BEARING,ROD CL1 YELLOW EB
52629 BEARING,ROD CL2 GREEN EB

52631 BEARING,ROD CL4 BLACK EB

52632 BEARING,ROD CL5 BLUE EB

52633 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 80AMP 2POLE-IP
52635 REGULATOR,12VDC ALTNR 100-190A
52641 HOUSING,FLYWHEEL 65A

52642 ADAPTER,DAMPER TO FLYWHEEL 65A
52644 LINE,FUEL FILTER TO LIFT PUMP
52645 HOSE,MANIFOLD TO FW PUMP
52647 ADAPTER,GEN TO FLYWHEEL 22 EDE
52648 ADAPTER,GEN TO FLYWHEEL 33 EDE
52650 PUMP,SEA WATER

52652 BRACKET,LIFT PUMP 33.0 EDE
52653 HOSE 1-3/4 IN 4.25 LG WI

52655 MOUNT,FRONT 33.0 EDE

52656 GUARD,BELT 33.0 EDE

52661 BRACKET,ACTUATOR SUPPORT
52669 CAPSCREW M 6x10 DIN 912

52670 HOSE,BREATHER BCGTC ZENITH
52671 ADAPTER,CARB ZENITH-OLD MANIF
52672 LINE,GASDENSER TO CARBURETOR
52673 ARM,THROTTLE CARBURETOR 52676
52676 CARBURETOR 4.5-9.6 BCGTC

52678 CARBURETOR KIT BCGTC CONVERT

314.00
92.30
52.10
57.80
57.80
57.80
57.80
57.80
57.80
57.80
69.40
69.40
85.60
69.40
69.40
86.70
86.70
86.70
86.70
86.70
86.70
86.70
63.70
63.70
63.70
63.70

117.80

525.90

586.90

710.40
69.50
61.20

518.00

469.10

686.10
49.00
13.20

102.40

210.50
41.00

0.60
21.00
83.20

118.50

125.90

949.50

1,237.80

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



52686 FUSE & HOLDER ASSY 8-22.5 SBEG
52690 KIT,CARBURETOR 45348 REPAIR
52692 ACTUATOR 12VDC 7.6 EDT

52694 KIT,HEATER CIRCUIT ISOLATION
52699 GASKET,ECU SEAL

52700 KIT,CARBURETOR 52315-17-52563
52701 GASKET,DIGITAL DISPLAY SEAL
52702 GASKET,PANEL BOX AIR FLANGE
52703 SILENCER,INTAKE 7.6 EDT

52705 CONNECTOR,AIR IN PANEL BOX
52707 ADAPTER,AIR FILTER 8-15 BTDCR
52708 HARNESS,GENSET 8-15 EDT

52710 PANEL,SG SIDE 5EDC-7.6EDT SERV
52713 SCREW 4-40x1/2 SS PHIL PAN HD
52714 ADAPTER ASSY,SILENCER 7.6 EDT
52717 FLANGE,PANEL BOX AIR 7.6 EDT
52720 GASKET,SILENCER 7.6 EDT

52730 CONNECTOR,AIR IN SG 45DEG
52732 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 20 AMP

52740 GASKET,PANEL EDGE .06x.63 PSA
52744 SWITCH,TEMP 80F NC 1/4NPT 2T
52745 CABLE,PANEL BOX WESTERLINK
52746 CABLE,PANEL BOX NMEA 2000
52752 CONTROLLER 7.6EDT 12V N2K
52756 HOSE,CTL PANEL TO SILENCER
52758 HOSE,SG REAR FRAME TO CTL PNL
52767 MANUAL,OPERATOR 7.6 EDT
52769 NIPPLE 1/8 NPT x 3/8 HOSE

52779 OVERSPEED LIMITER KIT

52783 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 30AMP 1 POLE
52786 PANEL,GENSET CTL 5.5EDC,7.6EDT
52790 JET,CARBURETOR MAIN 21 BCGTC
52799 HARNESS,BATTERY CHGR 5-6.5SBCG
52800 CHARGER,BATTERY NBC12 0.196
52810 BRACKET,SOLENOID 5.0 EDC
52841 KIT,CIRC.BREAKER 5.7 EDT 50HZ
52842 KIT,CIRC.BREAKER 5.0 EDC 60HZ
52843 KIT,CIRC.BREAKER 20.0 BEGA50HZ
52846 CONTROLLER 5.5EDC 12V WLK
52847 CONTROLLER 5.5EDC 12V N2K
52853 PUMP,LIFT 12V DIESEL SEAL CONN
52855 INJECTOR,FUEL 3.5 SBCG

52862 HOSE,CTL PANEL TO SILENCER
52868 PLUG,BUTTON PLASTIC 0.875IN
52872 CONNECTOR,MALE 10 POS ECU TERM
52876 WASHER M 6 BRASS BT TERMNL
52878 ELBOW KIT,INJECTED CENT-TURBO

55.10
284.20
505.50

56.10

5.10
96.40
11.30

5.10

114.50

57.10
110.40
676.00
723.90

0.40
144.00
30.60
7.10
70.40
63.20
4.30
115.80
114.00
114.30
1,595.80

14.40

32.90

28.00

2.60
361.40
63.70
1,900.50

54.50
106.30
330.60

40.40
235.50
269.60
318.20

1,595.80
1,595.80
200.90
378.20
32.50
0.40
10.20
0.40
711.20

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



52880 CARBURETOR 4.5-7.0 BCGB

52881 ARM, THROTTLE CARBURETOR 52880
52883 CARBURETOR KIT BCGB CONVERT
52887 HOSE,AIR FILTER 8-15 BTDCR
52895 BRACKET,SOLENOID 8-15 EDT
52905 BRACKET,BELT GUARD 33.0 EDE
52911 EYE,LIFTING FRONT 33.0 EDE
52912 EYE,LIFTING REAR 33.0 EDE

52913 RAIL,GENSET 35.88LG 33.0 EDE
52914 RAIL ASSEMBLY,LEFT 33.0 EDE
52915 RAIL ASSEMBLY,RIGHT 33.0 EDE
52916 SPACER

52917 HOSE,PLENUM TO PANEL BOX
52918 HOSE,LIFT PUMP TO FILTER 33EDE
52920 PANEL,GENSET CTL 33 EDE

52931 BRACKET,SOLENOID 33.0 EDE
52933 HARNESS,GENSET 33.0 EDE

52934 HOSE,PLENUM TO INTAKE 33.0 EDE
52935 HOSE,SG FRAME TO PANEL BOX
52936 ACTUATOR 12VDC 33.0 EDE

52937 FOAM,AC INSULATOR 33.0 EDE
52943 CAPSCREW 1/4NCx7/8 SOCKET HEAD
52944 REGULATOR,VOLTAGE BE SR7
52945 BLOCK, TERMINAL

52946 GASKET,THERMOSTAT 33.0 EDE
52952 HARNESS,PANEL BOX REMOTE 33EDE
52953 HARNESS,BULKHEAD AC CONNECTOR
52954 HARNESS,RELAY WITH CONNECTOR
52962 GROMMET

52967 GASKET,CONNECTOR 52953

52971 SCREEN,AIR INLET

52972 HOSE,AIR IN SCREEN TO CTL PNL
52973 CONTROLLER 33.0EDE 12V WLK
52985 FILTER,FUEL

52987 BRACKET,PANEL MTG 33.0 EDE SH
52988 BRACKET,PANEL MTG 33.0 EDE TAL
52989 DIVIDER,PANEL BOX 33.0 EDE
52990 BOX,CONTROL PANEL 33.0 EDE
52991 COVER,PANEL BOX AC SIDE 33 EDE
52992 BRACKET,ECU MOUNTING 33.0 EDE
52995 COVER,PANEL BOX DC SIDE 33 EDE
52996 BRACKET, TERMINAL BLOCK 33 EDE
52997 BRACKET,SCREEN INLET 33.0 EDE
52998 BLOCK,TERMINAL 20-33 EDE

53001 SPACER,TERMINAL BLOCK 52998
53002 MANUAL,OPERATOR 5.5 EDC
53008 WIRE,FUSE 1 AMP

981.00
240.50
1,163.20
31.90
27.00
36.80
30.60
30.60
122.20
393.40
404.80
12.00
90.80
73.20
2,038.10
26.00
878.10
14.30
75.40
537.00
38.40
1.60
2,002.60
89.00
3.40
28.00
65.60
24.10
1.20
2.30
143.70
15.20
1,595.80
27.40
30.60
33.60
97.80
215.20
32.20
24.60
32.20
42.80
146.80
145.00
87.40
28.00
28.90

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



53012 CAPSCREW M 8x30 DIN 933 BRASS
53013 WASHER M 8 DIN 125A BRASS
53014 NUT M 8 DIN 439B BRASS JAM
53017 MANUAL,SERVICE 33.0 EDE
53018 HOSE 1 IN 38 LG WIRE INSERTED
53019 PANEL,SG REAR 20.0-33.0 EDE
53023 COVER,PANEL REAR SG 20-33 EDE
53042 MANUAL,OPERATOR 33.0 EDE
53043 BRACKET,SCREEN INLET 33.0 EDE
53044 GASKET,PANEL AIR INLET FLANGE
53045 RETAINER M 6 THREADED STUD
53047 BLOCK, TERMINAL ALEGRO 33 EDE
53050 PANEL,SG SIDE 20-33 EDE SERV
53052 PANEL,SG SIDE 20.0-33.0 EDE
53054 STRINGER,FRAME SG 20-33 EDE
53056 FRAME,SG REAR 20.0-33.0 EDE
53057 SCREW 8-32x7/8 SS SOCKET HD
53058 FRAME,REAR SG 20-33 EDE
53060 MANUAL,OPERATOR 8-15 EDT

53064 HARNESS,BULKHEAD CONNECTOR AC

53065 HOSE,FUEL 1/4 28 LG

53067 BASE,SG 20.0-33.0 EDE

53075 HOSE3IN 12 LG

53079 FUSE 12A,32V

53082 OVERSPEED LIMITER 50 HZ
53084 PLENUM,AIR DAM ASSY 33 EDE SST
53085 PLATE,THROTTLE 0.688" BRASS
53090 PULLEY,ALTNR 90A 2 GR 55B KEY
53091 THROTTLE BODY,UPPER 5-6.5 SBCG
53092 PISTON STD GRADE AX 170T6
53093 PISTON STD GRADE CX 170T6
53096 PISTON & LINER KIT GR 1 170T6
53097 PISTON & LINER KIT GR 2 17076
53098 PISTON & LINER KIT GR 3 17076
53099 PISTON & LINER KIT GR 4 17076
53100 KIT,HARDWARE 33.0 EDE

53101 PARTS KIT A 33.0 EDE

53102 PARTS KIT B 33.0 EDE

53103 GASKET SET,UPPER 33.0 EDE
53104 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 33.0 EDE
53105 FILTER 12 PACK 11951 OIL
53106 SETSCREW

53107 RING,RETAINING PISTON PIN
53108 RING,RETAINING EXTERNAL
53109 RING,RETAINING EXTERNAL
53110 RING,RETAINING EXTERNAL
53111 RING,RETAINING EXTERNAL

6.90
1.60
1.60
44.80
61.10
1,304.40
217.60
28.00
110.00
2.60
0.70
266.70
1,277.50
1,151.70
236.50
1,007.70
0.50
789.00
28.00
54.90
21.00
1,120.40
40.30
3.00
378.90
314.30
42.60
174.00
224.00
450.20
450.20
954.00
1,249.20
1,249.20
1,249.20
159.20
356.70
2,332.70
443.60
1,119.00
239.70
1.90
1.50
0.80
4.50
0.60
0.60

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



53112 RING,RETAINING EXTERNAL
53113 GASKET,PLUG

53114 O-RING

53115 O-RING

53116 O-RING

53117 O-RING

53118 O-RING

53119 O-RING

53120 O-RING,OIL FILL CAP

53121 DOWEL 5MM x 20MM

53122 DOWEL 10MM x 16MM
53123 PIN,SPRING

53124 PLUG

53125 PLUG,EXPANSION

53126 PLUG

53127 BALL,CAMSHAFT

53128 BEARING,BALL

53129 HOSE,FILTER TO CHECK VALVE
53130 HOSE,INJECTION PUMP RETURN
53131 CLAMP,HOSE SUPPORT
53132 KEY,WOODRUFF

53133 BANJO,FUEL FILTER 33.0 EDE
53134 PLUG

53135 BOLT,FLYWHEEL 33.0 EDE
53136 WASHER,BANJO

53137 GASKET,OIL COOLER 33.0 EDE
53138 CONNECTOR,OIL LINE 33.0 EDE
53139 BOLT,BANJO

53140 GLOWPLUG 12VDC 33.0 EDE
53141 BOLT,BANJO

53142 CONNECTOR,FUEL FILTER 33.0 EDE

53143 BOLT,BANJO OIL LINE 33.0 EDE
53145 SUMP,OIL 33.0 EDE

53146 BOLT,CYLINDER HEAD 33.0 EDE
53148 GASKET,GEARCASE 33.0 EDE
53149 PLATE,TIMING CASE 33.0 EDE

53150 SEAL,OIL CRANKSHAFT REAR 33EDE
53151 BOLT,MAIN BEARING CAP 33.0 EDE

53152 COVER,BREATHER 33.0 EDE
53155 VALVE,BREATHER 33.0 EDE
53156 SHIELD,BREATHER 33.0 EDE
53157 HOSE,BREATHER 33.0 EDE
53158 ELEMENT,BREATHER 33.0 EDE
53159 MANIFOLD,INTAKE 33.0 EDE

53160 GASKET,INTAKE MANIFOLD 33 EDE
53161 GASKET,EXHAUST MANIFOLD 33 EDE

53162 VALVE,INTAKE 33.0 EDE

0.60
2.20
6.20
6.70
3.40
15.00
2.20
8.80
3.40
1.30
1.50
0.80
4.40
3.10
6.20
0.80
21.40
4.60
4.60
2.40
3.40
14.20
11.10
38.20
1.60
12.60
26.10
29.30
120.50
45.40
44.80
9.70
336.00
10.20
90.70
365.50
143.30
10.20
33.20
137.70
4.80
14.00
4.60
245.10
49.60
18.90
41.50

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



53163 VALVE,EXHAUST 33.0 EDE

53164 SEAL,VALVE EXHAUST 33.0 EDE
53165 SPRING,VALVE 33.0 EDE

53166 SHAFT,VALVE 33.0 EDE

53167 PAD,VALVE 33.0 EDE

53169 SHAFT,ROCKER 33.0 EDE

53171 SCREW,ROCKER ADJUST 33.0 EDE
53172 BRACKET,ROCKER 33.0 EDE

53173 WASHER,ROCKER SHAFT 33.0 EDE
53174 COVER,ROCKER INCL GASKET 33EDE
53175 GASKET,ROCKER COVER 33.0 EDE
53176 PUSHROD 33.0 EDE

53178 CAMSHAFT,FUEL 33.0 EDE

53179 COVER,FUEL CAMSHAFT 33.0 EDE
53180 GASKET,FUEL CAMSHAFT COVER
53181 PLATE,CAMSHAFT RETAINING 33EDE
53182 GEAR,CAMSHAFT 33.0 EDE

53183 PIN,PISTON 33.0 EDE

53185 BOLT,CONNECTING ROD 33.0 EDE
53186 BUSHING,CRANKSHAFT 33.0 EDE
53189 THRUSTWASHER UPPER 0.2 33 EDE
53190 THRUSTWASHER UPPER 0.4 33 EDE
53191 THRUSTWASHER LOWER 0.2 33 EDE
53192 THRUSTWASHER LOWER 0.4 33 EDE
53193 GEAR,IDLER WITH BUSHING 33 EDE
53194 GEAR,IDLER WITH BUSHING 33 EDE
53195 GEAR,CRANKSHAFT 33.0 EDE
53196 SHAFT,IDLER GEAR 33.0 EDE

53197 PLATE,IDLER GEAR 33.0 EDE

53198 PLATE,IDLER GEAR 33.0 EDE

53199 PIN,IDLER GEAR 33.0 EDE

53202 STRAINER,OIL PICKUP 33.0 EDE
53203 BOLT,OIL COOLER 33.0 EDE

53204 COVER,OIL PUMP 33.0 EDE

53205 CAP,OIL FILL WITH O-RING

53206 LINE,OIL 33.0 EDE

53207 DOWEL

53208 DOWEL

53209 ROTOR,OIL PUMP ASSY 33.0 EDE
53210 COVER,OIL PUMP 33.0 EDE

53211 GEAR,OIL PUMP DRIVE 33.0 EDE
53212 DIPSTICK 33.0 EDE

53213 TUBE,DIPSTICK 33.0 EDE

53214 VALVE,OIL RELIEF 33.0 EDE

53215 SPRING,OIL RELIEF VALVE

53217 COOLER,OIL INCL GASKET 33 EDE
53218 NIPPLE

58.70
8.70
7.60
6.20

13.20

193.90

12.60

38.70
2.50

771.10
69.00
14.00

498.50

14.30

14.50

44.50

267.90
45.40
10.40

134.50

20.70

20.70

20.70

20.70

385.30

275.70

199.20

165.80

56.20

61.20

79.10

109.90

127.70

47.60

17.90

70.70

12.20

17.40

401.50
70.70

150.50

32.30

19.10

36.40
4.60

535.80
33.20

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



53220 LINE,OIL COOLER 33.0 EDE

53221 HOSE,OIL COOLER TO LINE 33 EDE
53222 VALVE,CHECK-FUEL FILTER 33 EDE
53223 LINE,INJECTOR LEAK-OFF 33 EDE
53224 FILTER,FUEL 33.0 EDE

53225 HOUSING,INJECTION PUMP 33 EDE
53227 GEAR,INJECTION PUMP DRIVE
53228 FLANGE,INJECTION PUMP MOUNT
53229 GASKET,INJECTION PUMP FLANGE
53230 BOLT,BANJO

53231 BRACKET,INJECTION PUMP SUPPORT
53232 BRACKET,INJECTION PUMP GEAR
53233 GASKET,INJ PMP DRIVE GEAR COVR
53234 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 33.0 EDE
53235 GASKET,INJECTION PUMP HOUSING
53236 INJECTOR 33.0 EDE

53237 NOZZLE,INJECTOR 33.0 EDE

53238 LINE,INJECTOR 1 33.0 EDE

53239 LINE,INJECTOR 2 33.0 EDE

53240 LINE,INJECTOR 3 33.0 EDE

53241 LINE,INJECTOR 4 33.0 EDE

53242 BOLT ASSEMBLY,ADJUSTING

53243 BOLT,ADJUSTING

53244 BOLT,ADJUSTING

53245 PLUG,INJECTION PUMP HOUSING
53246 GASKET,GOVERNOR HOUSING
53247 LEVER,GOVERNOR 33.0 EDE

53249 SHAFT,FORK LEVER 33.0 EDE

53250 SPRING,GOVERNOR 33.0 EDE
53251 SPRING,START 33.0 EDE

53252 COVER,GOVERNOR 33.0 EDE

53253 SPRING,THROTTLE 33.0 EDE

53254 LEVER,STOP 33.0 EDE

53255 LEVER,STOP 33.0 EDE

53256 SPRING,STOP LEVER 33.0 EDE
53257 SOLENOID,STOP 12VDC

53258 LEVER,STOP 33.0 EDE

53260 SOLENOID,STARTER 53259

53261 STRAP,GLOWPLUG CONNECTING
53263 GASKET,LOWER THERMOSTAT HSNG
53264 GASKET,THERMOSTAT HSNG COVER
53265 GASKET,FRESH WATER PUMP 33 EDE
53266 PULLEY,FRESH PUMP 33.0 EDE
53267 BOLT,CRANKSHAFT PULLEY 33 EDE
53268 BOLT,ROCKER COVER 33.0 EDE
53269 BOLT,SUMP 33.0 EDE

53270 NUT,LOCK GOVERNOR 33.0 EDE

49.60
23.80
66.20
109.90
237.10
551.40
200.00
237.30
14.50
22.70
19.50
107.10
18.70
19.10
16.80
265.00
157.60
38.10
39.20
39.20
39.20
10.30
17.40
18.80
4.70
19.10
70.70
14.00
7.70
4.60
4.60
5.10
56.20
56.20
4.60
342.90
16.50
706.20
27.60
8.70
35.80
14.50
81.80
19.10
4.90
1.90
2.30

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



53271 PIN,START SPRING 33.0 EDE

53272 PLUG

53273 PLUG

53274 PLUG,EXPANSION

53275 O-RING

53276 RING SET STD 33.0 EDE

53277 RING SET 0.50 33.0 EDE

53278 PISTON STD 33.0 EDE

53279 PISTON 0.50 33.0 EDE

53280 HOUSING,GOVERNOR 33.0 EDE
53282 THERMOSTAT 33.0 EDE

53283 GASKET,HEAD 0.90MM 33.0 EDE
53284 GASKET,HEAD 1.00MM 33.0 EDE
53285 GASKET,HEAD 1.05MM 33.0 EDE
53286 SEAL,OIL 33.0 EDE

53287 ROCKER 33.0 EDE

53288 SPRING,ROCKER SHAFT 33.0 EDE
53289 STOPPER,FUEL CAM 33.0 EDE
53290 ROD,CONNECTING 33.0 EDE

53292 BEARING SET,ROD STD YELLOW
53296 BEARING,MAIN STD

53298 BEARING,MAIN 0.4MM 33.0 EDE
53299 COVER,BALANCE 33.0 EDE

53300 WEIGHT ASSEMBLY,GOVERNOR 33EDE
53301 SLEEVE,GOVERNOR 33.0 EDE
53302 TEE,FUEL LEAK-OFF 33.0 EDE
53305 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT LOWER 33EDE
53306 DRIVE ASSY,SEA WATER PUMP
53307 COVER,SEA PUMP DRIVE ASSY
53308 BELT,COG

53309 BEARING,BALL FUEL CAMSHAFT
53312 HOSE,THERMOSTAT TO OIL COOLER
53313 STRAP,ALTNR ADJUST 33.0 EDE
53314 SPACER,ALTNR 33.0 EDE

53315 PUMP,FRESH WATER 33.0 EDE
53316 HOUSING,FRESH WATER PUMP 33EDE
53317 HOSE,BYPASS 33.0 EDE

53318 ADAPTER,FRESH WATER PUMP
53319 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT 33.0 EDE
53320 BOLT,ALTERNATOR MOUNT 33 EDE
53321 LEVER,THROTTLE 33.0 EDE

53322 CAP,OIL FILL 33.0 EDE

53325 THROTTLE BODY ASSY 5-7 SBCG
53332 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST

53333 PANEL,GENSET CTL 8-15EDT ST/ST
53339 PUMP,LIFT 12VDC GAS 3-4PSI
53347 CONTROL,EFI 5.0 SBCG SB-TB 12V

1.90
6.70
8.70
4.10
14.60
228.20
214.20
290.10
317.50
267.90
73.20
221.10
245.10
199.80
62.30
83.40
5.10
63.80
841.00
23.60
35.80
46.30
116.30
81.80
100.10
23.90
385.80
722.40
108.40
32.10
45.20
27.60
47.90
40.10
623.10
495.20
24.10
385.30
329.40
15.70
35.40
8.70
1,721.90
808.10
1,975.20
128.00
1,848.60

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



53357 CONNECTOR,HOSE 1/2 STRAIGHT
53359 CONNECTOR ASSY,HOSE 1/2" 3BPMG
53360 HOSE,RAW WATER INLET 3.0 BPMG
53361 HOSE,PANEL BOX TO AIR FILTER
53362 FLANGE,PANEL BOX AIR 8-15EDT
53365 IMPELLER KIT 52650 PUMP

53366 RING,RETAINING 15 DIN 471 EXT
53367 RING,RETAINING 35 DIN 472 INT
53368 O-RING,SEA PUMP 52650

53369 SEAL,PUMP 52650

53370 ADAPTER,PUMP 52650

53371 SPACER,BEARING PUMP 52650
53372 SCREW,CAM

53373 SHAFT,WATER PUMP 52650

53375 KIT,WATER PUMP 52650

53377 KIT,CIRC.BREAKER 5.0 EDC 50HZ
53384 BASE,AIR FILTER 8-15 EDT

53385 COVER,AIR FILTER 8-15 EDT

53386 KIT,CIRC.BREAKER 6.0 EDT 50HZ
53390 PANEL,GENSET CTL 8-15EDT

53393 PANEL,BOX/HARN 45-95 12UNG PAR
53408 CAP,PRESSURE 7PSI

53415 KIT,CIRC.BREAKER 10.0 EDT 60HZ
53416 KIT,CIRC.BREAKER 7.5 EDT 50HZ
53424 KIT,CIRC.BREAKER 12.6 EDT 60HZ
53425 KIT,CIRC.BREAKER 10.4 EDT 50HZ
53434 BRACKET,ALTNR 100A W70GA
53452 KIT,CIRC.BREAKER 15.0EDT 60HZ
53453 KIT,CIRC.BREAKER 12.0EDT 50HZ
53457 PC BOARD ASSY,MAIN CTL 20SBEGA
53458 STRINGER,FRAME SG 8-10 EDT
53459 STRINGER,FRAME SG 12.5-15 EDT
53461 WIRE,BREAKER TO VOLT SENSE PCB
53474 PUMP,LIFT 24V DIESEL SEAL CONN
53478 PANEL,GENSET CTL 8-15EDT 24VSS
53490 ADAPTER,D-NET PANEL BOX 'Y
53492 LED,YELLOW LENS

53494 ACTUATOR 24VDC 5-15 D-NET
53496 ACTUATOR 24VDC 33.0 EDE

53497 SPACER,ISOLATOR TO RAIL 1.75"
53502 SWITCH,ROCKER S/S24V GREEN LED
53504 BOX,GENSET CTRL 5-15 D-NET 24V
53505 CONVERTER,DC 24V WITH LEADS
53506 HARNESS,RELAY WITH CONNECTOR
53512 CAPSCREW M 8x25 JIS-FLANGE
53513 CAPSCREW M 8x35 JIS-FLANGE
53514 CAPSCREW M 8x50 JIS-FLANGE 8T

9.00
25.50
23.50
34.70
24.60
64.30

0.80

2.00

0.50
20.40
87.50

5.20

5.20

259.70
439.00
275.10
77.60
131.50
275.10
1,895.70
2,825.70
9.20
275.10
275.10
307.80
275.10
156.20
347.60
301.40
175.90
197.40
215.30
8.60
252.20
2,566.70
69.90
18.80
500.70
1,232.30
29.50
32.40
186.60
526.40
24.10

4.90

4.80

5.40

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



53515 O-RING

53516 COVER,ROCKER 170-T6A

53517 GEAR,INJECTION PUMP DRIVE
53518 STRAINER,OIL PUMP

53519 FILTER,OIL ASSEMBLY 6BG1
53520 COVER,PCV

53521 GROMMET,ROCKER COVER

53522 PLUG

53523 GROMMET,OIL FILL

53524 COVER,OIL PUMP

53525 COVER,BEARING

53526 LINE,OIL FILTER TO BLOCK

53527 GASKET,ROCKER COVER

53528 FLANGE,INJECTION PUMP MOUNT
53529 SEAL,PCV VALVE

53530 BUSHING,ROCKER COVER

53531 BOLT,OIL FILTER

53533 NUT,ROCKER COVER

53534 COVER,ROCKER-INNER

53535 LINE,OIL FILTER TO COOLER
53536 SCREW,PCV COVER

53537 COVER,ROCKER-OUTER

53538 GASKET,ROCKER COVER 55C
53539 COVER,BLOCK SIDE

53540 PUMP,OIL

53541 BUSHING,ROCKER COVER

53542 LOCKWASHER,ROCKER COVER
53543 PLUG

53544 BOLT,OIL FILTER

53547 PUMP,OIL

53551 SPACER

53552 SPACER

53553 CAPSCREW M10x110 DIN 931
53555 RELAY,TIMING 12VDC,20SEC,10AMP
53557 BRACKET,TIMING RELAY BLACK
53558 SPACER,DIGITAL DISPLAY GASKET
53560 ELBOW,MALE 3/8BSPTx3/8NPT 45BR
53565 CONTROLLER 8-12.6EDT 12V WLK
53566 CONTROLLER 8-12.6EDT 12V N2K
53567 CONTROLLER 12-15EDT 12V WLK
53568 CONTROLLER 12-15EDT 12V N2K
53571 PANEL,GENSET CTL 5.5EDC ST/STP
53590 HARNESS,PROTECTIVE OP CIRCUIT
53594 HARNESS,GENSET 5.0-6.5 SBCG
53595 RELAY 24VDC 20A W/DIODE
53596 HARNESS,GENSET 20.0-25.0 SBEG
53597 HARNESS,GENSET 8.0-14.0 SBEG

19.10
819.60
379.70

37.00
440.70

21.90

5.10
2.00
5.10
150.00

53.40
221.90

57.40
142.90

20.00

5.30
7.20
6.60
411.80
269.80
2.20
218.30

85.10

68.80
693.10

11.30

1.00
5.00
9.90
757.60
41.70
45.90
7.70
85.30
27.00
1.70
92.70
1,595.80
1,595.80
1,595.80
1,595.80
1,980.00
149.10
849.80

12.60
862.20
862.20

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



53600 GASKET,DIGITAL DISPLAY

53611 RELAY,TIMING ASSY W/HARNESS
53618 NUT M 8 KEPS

53619 SCREW 4x3/4 SS SMS PAN PHILLIP
53624 PANEL,GENSET CTL 8-15EDT 24V
53633 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 3 AMP

53638 LINE,INJECTOR 1 120T4A

53639 LINE,INJECTOR 2 120T4A

53640 LINE,INJECTOR 3 120T4A

53641 LINE,INJECTOR 4 120T4A

53649 BRACKET,FILTER-LIFT PMP-SILNCR
53650 SILENCER,INTAKE 22.0 EDE

53651 HOSE,CONTROL PANEL-SILENCER
53652 HOSE 2-1/4 IN 2.00 LG

53654 CAPSCREW M14x2.0x30 DIN 7991
53655 SENSOR,SPEED 3.50"

53665 CONTROLLER 33.0 EDE 12V N2K
53666 CONTROLLER 8-12.6EDT 24V WLK
53667 CONTROLLER 8-12.6EDT 24V N2K
53668 CONTROLLER 12-15EDT 24V WLK
53673 CONTROLLER 12-15EDT 24V N2K
53674 CONTROLLER 33.0EDE 24V WLK
53675 CONTROLLER 33.0EDE 24V N2K
53700 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST

53711 ADAPTER,AIR INTAKE FLTR 35D44B
53717 GUARD,BELT 22.0 EDE

53718 BRACKET,BELT GUARD 22 EDE
53719 BRACKET,BELT GUARD 22 EDE
53721 PANEL,GENSET CTL 22 EDE

53722 ALTERNATOR 12VDC, 40A

53723 MOUNT,FRONT 22.0 EDE

53724 RAIL ASSEMBLY,RIGHT 22.0 EDE
53725 RAIL ASSEMBLY,LEFT 22.0 EDE
53726 HARNESS,GENSET 22.0 EDE
53728 BRACKET,PANEL BOX LEFT SHORT
53729 BRACKET,PANEL BOX RIGHT TALL
53736 ALTERNATOR 24VDC, 42A 22 EDE
53737 RAIL ASSEMBLY,RIGHT 17.0 EDE
53738 RAIL ASSEMBLY,LEFT 17.0 EDE
53747 HARNESS,GENSET 20.0-25.0 SBEGA
53755 PANEL,GENSET CTL 20.0 SBEGA
53756 SWITCH,VACUUM

53758 WIRE,OBD MIL LED

53760 CONTROL,EFI 20-22.5 SBEGA 12V
53762 PC BOARD ASSY,VOLTAGE SENSE 1P
53777 ACTUATOR 12VDC 22.0 EDE
53779 ACTUATOR 24VDC 22.0 EDE

11.90
205.50
2.10
0.40
2,470.90
95.10
85.60
85.60
85.60
85.60
122.20
465.50
37.10
17.90
7.60
191.50
1,595.80
1,595.80
1,595.80
1,595.80
1,595.80
1,595.80
1,595.80
1,203.90
191.60
185.40
15.40
20.00
2,143.40
1,480.80
100.40
383.10
371.80
919.20
35.00
35.00
569.30
311.90
300.50
862.20
1,527.70
92.00
12.10
1,819.50
32.00
505.50
691.90

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



53792 BASE,SG 22.0 EDE

53793 FRAME,REAR SG 22 EDE

53794 FRAME,SG REAR 22.0 EDE

53795 FRAME,FRONT SG 22 EDE

53796 STRINGER,FRAME SG 22 EDE

53797 STRINGER,FRAME SG 22 EDE SIDE
53800 COVER,PANEL REAR SG 22 EDE
53801 PANEL,SG REAR 22.0 EDE

53804 PANEL,SG FRONT 22.0 EDE

53806 PANEL,SG TOP 22.0 EDE

53808 PANEL,SG SIDE 22.0 EDE SERV
53809 PANEL,SG SIDE 22.0 EDE

53815 SILENCER KIT 8-15BTDA/C ALUM
53821 THROTTLE BODY ASSY 20-25 SBEGA
53823 THROTTLE BODY-UPPER 20 SBEGA
53824 BUSHING 1/2-20 x 1/8 NPT NYLON
53827 BOX,CONTROL PNL 22-33 D-NET 24
53828 PANEL,GENSET CTL 22 EDE 24V 1P
53831 ARRESTOR,FLAME ASSY 3.0 BPMG
53832 PLUG,CARBURETOR IDLE MIX SCREW
53833 CARBURETOR 3.0 BPMG

53835 GLOWPLUG 24VvDC

53844 HOUSING,FLYWHEEL 18.0 EDE
53845 ADAPTER,GEN TO FLYWHEEL 18 EDE
53847 HOSE,SUMP VACUUM 5-7 BCGD
53850 DAMPER,HBW DS M25XPB

53851 ADAPTER,DAMPER 053850 M-25XPB
53852 MANUAL,OPERATOR 17-22.0 EDE
53857 COVER,TIMING PORT 22.0 EDE
53867 CAPSCREW M12x75 DIN 933

53868 PULLEY,IDLER 22-33 EDE

53871 BASE,SG 17.0 EDE

53873 PANEL,SG SIDE 17.0 EDE SERV
53875 PANEL,SG SIDE 17.0 EDE

53877 PANEL,SG TOP 17.0 EDE

53880 HOSE 1 IN 80 LG WIRE INSERTED
53882 STRINGER,FRAME SG 17 EDE SIDE
53891 PANEL,GENSET CTL 33 EDE 24V
53903 CONTROLLER 22.0EDE 12V WLK
53904 CONTROLLER 22.0EDE 12V N2K
53905 CONTROLLER 22.0EDE 24V WLK
53906 CONTROLLER 22.0EDE 24V N2K
53907 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST-TESTED/PAINTD
53910 BRACKET,IDLER PULLEY 33 EDE
53919 SPACER

53920 SPACER

53921 SPACER

1,119.30
773.00
928.60
601.20
246.90
375.80
283.40

1,676.50

1,295.00

1,329.00

1,441.40

1,262.80
249.20

1,889.40
112.20

19.20
235.30
2,473.90
9.50
13.30
522.10
178.10
895.70
610.00
26.50

1,102.30

413.80
28.00
14.50

6.50

486.20

985.20

1,043.30
910.20
935.20
122.40
163.60

2,555.70

1,595.80

1,595.80

1,595.80

1,595.80
805.00

87.50
33.50
35.50
34.10

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



53922 FLANGE,EXH MANIF KEEL 22 EDE
53924 GASKET,AIR FILTER TO MANIFOLD
53941 KIT,CIRC.BREAKER 5.5 BCD 60HZ
53946 KIT,CIRC.BREAKER 5.0 BCD 50HZ
53953 PLUG M22x1.5 SOC HD w/SEAL STL
53968 RING,RETAINING 1.250" INTERNAL
53969 PULLEY,ALTNR 42A 24V 33.0 EDE
53973 HOSE,OIL 60 LG

53981 BOLT,BANJO M12X1.5,1/8BSPT
53983 GUARD,BELT 17.0 EDE

53988 SPACER,GEN TO PTO CLUTCH HSNG
53989 COUPLING,FLEX 400 CLUTCH SIDE
53990 RAIL ASSEMBLY PTO 22.0 EDE
53991 STUD M10x50 DIN 939

53992 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT 5x1xA 65A
53994 PULLEY,FRESH PUMP 2GR 65A
53995 SPACER

53996 SPACER

54005 COVER,ALTERNATOR 17-33 EDE PTO
54006 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST

54007 CAPACITOR 30.0MFD,450VAC
54028 BRACKET,THROTTLE 65A

54029 HARNESS,MARINE 65A

54030 MOUNT,FRONT LEFT 65A

54032 DOWEL

54033 BRACKET,LIFT PUMP/SOLENOID 65A
54035 ADAPTER M8x1.25 TO 1/8 NPT
54037 HOSE,CONTROL PANEL-SILENCER
54039 MOUNT,FRONT RIGHT 65A

54041 PANEL,GENSET CTL 22 EDE 24V 3P
54049 PANEL,GENSET CTL 22 EDE ST/STP
54055 BASE,AIR FILTER 12.5-15.0 BTDC
54056 MANUAL,OPERATOR 25.5-33.0 EDER
54058 PARTS KIT B 33.0 EDE 24VDC
54059 GASKET,IDLE ADJUST

54060 O-RING

54061 O-RING

54062 O-RING

54063 O-RING

54064 KEY,CRANKSHAFT

54065 PLUG,EXPANSION

54066 SUMP,OIL 22.0 EDE

54067 PLUG

54068 SCREEN,OIL PICKUP 22.0 EDE
54069 PLATE,BACK 22.0 EDE

54070 MANIFOLD,INTAKE 22.0 EDE
54071 NIPPLE,BREATHER

284.20
31.70
193.60
193.60
28.90
1.70
200.30
153.60
145.50
218.00
494.50
750.00
378.30
6.30
445.20
382.20
42.70
42.70
145.50
1,162.80
57.20
142.20
1,243.10
239.60
1.30
125.60
74.10
37.10
239.60
2,707.80
2,248.00
85.10
28.00
2,377.10
2.00
2.60
1.90
3.00
1.90
2.70
3.20
510.50
11.20
58.70
1,276.90
488.50
20.10

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



54072 PULLEY,FRESH PUMP 22.0 EDE
54073 GASKET, TIMING CASE 22.0 EDE
54074 SHAFT,IDLER GEAR 22.0 EDE

54075 PLATE,IDLER GEAR 22.0 EDE

54076 BUSHING,IDLER GEAR 22.0 EDE
54077 NIPPLE,OIL FILTER 22.0 EDE

54078 IDLE ADJUST ASSEMBLY 22.0 EDE
54079 BOLT ASSEMBLY 22.0 EDE

54080 LEVER ASSY,GOVERNOR 22.0 EDE
54081 LEVER,GOVERNOR FORK 22.0 EDE
54082 SPRING,GOVERNOR 22.0 EDE

54083 GASKET,STOP/THROTTLE LEVER
54084 LEVER ASSY,STOP 22.0 EDE

54085 LEVER,STOP 22.0 EDE

54086 SPRING,RETURN 22.0 EDE

54087 THERMOSTAT 22.0 EDE

54088 HOSE,BYPASS 22.0 EDE

54089 IMPELLER,FRESH WATER PUMP
54090 FLANGE,WATER PUMP PULLEY 22EDE
54091 BOLT,THERMOSTAT HOUSING 22 EDE
54092 CAPSCREW,TIMING CASE 22.0 EDE
54093 PLUG

54094 SPRING,GOVERNOR 22.0 EDE

54095 STRAP,ALTNR ADJUST 22.0 EDE
54096 BEARING CASE ASSY,MAIN 22 EDE
54097 PUMP,FRESH WATER 22.0 EDE
54098 HOUSING,FRESH WATER PUMP 22EDE
54099 GASKET,FRESH WATER PUMP 22 EDE
54100 COVER,INJECTION PUMP 22.0 EDE
54101 GEAR,CRANKSHAFT 22.0 EDE

54102 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT 22.0 EDE
54103 BOLT,BEARING CASE

54104 BEARING CASE ASSY,MAIN 1

54105 BEARING CASE ASSY,MAIN 2

54106 BEARING CASE ASSY,MAIN 3

54107 SHAFT,ROCKER 22.0 EDE

54108 CAMSHAFT 22.0 EDE

54109 GEAR,CAMSHAFT 22.0 EDE

54110 RING SET STD 22.0 EDE

54111 RING SET 0.25 22.0 EDE

54112 BEARING,ROD STD 22.0 EDE

54113 BEARING,MAIN STD 22.0 EDE

54114 THRUSTWASHER,UPPER STD 22 EDE
54115 THRUSTWASHER,LOWER STD 22 EDE
54116 BEARING,ROD 0.2MM 22.0 EDE
54117 BEARING,ROD 0.4MM 22.0 EDE
54118 BEARING,MAIN 0.2MM 22.0 EDE

69.00
51.00
200.10
15.90
38.70
63.80
160.80
8.60
74.00
132.70
6.20
5.10
171.10
45.40
15.90
46.40
21.70
53.70
112.40
3.90
3.40
8.10
11.20
24.80
283.20
484.90
156.30
19.60
17.90
204.20
181.20
21.50
277.10
277.10
277.10
132.70
1,596.80
186.40
193.70
214.20
125.40
60.30
51.80
51.80
111.80
112.90
70.40

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



54119 BEARING,MAIN 0.4MM 22.0 EDE
54120 THRUSTWASHER,UPPER 0.2 22 EDE
54121 THRUSTWASHER,UPPER 0.4 22 EDE
54122 THRUSTWASHER,LOWER 0.2 22 EDE
54123 THRUSTWASHER,LOWER 0.4 22 EDE
54124 GUIDE,VALVE EXHAUST 22.0 EDE
54125 VALVE,BLEED 22.0 EDE

54126 GASKET,FUEL CAMSHAFT COVER
54127 PLUG,DIPSTICK HOLE 22.0 EDE
54128 DIPSTICK 22.0 EDE

54130 BEARING,BALL

54132 PISTON STD 22.0 EDE

54133 PISTON 0.25 22.0 EDE

54134 LEVER ASSY,GOVERNOR FORK 22EDE
54135 GASKET,HEAD 22.0 EDE

54136 COVER,ROCKER 22.0 EDE

54138 WASHER,OIL FILTER NIPPLE

54139 THROTTLE LEVER ASSY 22.0 EDE
54140 LEVER,THROTTLE 22.0 EDE

54142 GEAR,IDLER W/BUSHING 22.0 EDE
54143 COVER,BREATHER 22.0 EDE

54144 CAPSCREW,TIMING CASE 22.0 EDE
54145 FLANGE,OIL SEAL REAR 22.0 EDE
54146 SEAL,OIL 22.0 EDE

54147 VALVE,BREATHER 22.0 EDE

54149 GASKET,ROCKER COVER 22.0 EDE
54150 BOLT ASSEMBLY,IDLE ADJUSTING
54151 SHAFT,GOVERNOR FORK LEVER
54152 NUT,IDLE ADJUST BOLT

54153 CASE,TIMING 22.0 EDE

54154 HOSE,BREATHER 22.0 EDE

54155 BELT,COG 22.0 EDE

54157 PARTS KIT A 22.0 EDE

54158 PARTS KIT B 22.0 EDE

54159 GASKET SET,UPPER 22.0 EDE
54160 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 22.0 EDE
54161 PARTS KIT B 22.0 EDE 24VDC
54163 FILTER,FUEL ASSY 22.0 EDE

54172 SPACER,TRANSMISSION 65A ZF25M
54173 O-RING

54174 GASKET,MECHANICAL LIFT PUMP
54178 FRAME,SG REAR 22.0 EDE

54179 CONTROLLER 25.5EDE 12V WLK
54180 CONTROLLER 25.5EDE 12V N2K
54181 CONTROLLER 25.5EDE 24V WLK
54182 CONTROLLER 25.5EDE 24V N2K
54183 CONTROLLER 28.5EDE 12V WLK

69.40
59.30
59.60
57.20
69.00
17.00
21.90
7.10
13.60
32.50
98.40
273.90
302.80
530.80
163.30
362.50
5.10
160.80
47.90
209.20
32.60
6.20
112.40
46.10
115.40
50.20
10.20
32.30
16.90
809.60
61.20
54.00
490.50
1,877.10
340.40
723.60
1,935.40
312.90
602.00
3.20
7.90
928.60
1,595.80
1,595.80
1,595.80
1,595.80
1,595.80

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



54184 CONTROLLER 28.5EDE 12V N2K
54185 CONTROLLER 28.5EDE 24V WLK
54186 CONTROLLER 28.5EDE 24V N2K
54204 BRACKET,ALTNR 72A 65A
54215 RAIL ASSEMBLY PTO 33.0 EDE
54218 MANUAL,OPERATOR 65A FOUR
54225 SPACER

54227 SPACER

54228 SPACER

54232 DRIVE ASSY,SEA WATER PUMP 65A
54233 MODULE,CURRENT TIMING 65A
54235 BRACKET,BELT GUARD 17 EDE
54238 BRACKET,BELT GUARD 17 EDE
54240 STRAP,ALTNR ADJUST

54244 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT LOWER 22EDE

54250 PANEL,GENSET CTL 22 EDE 12V 3P
54266 SCREW 4-40x1/4 SS PHILSEMSLOCK
54269 BRACKET,ALTNR 100A CENTURY
54270 PULLEY,ALTNR 3.22 NOM 1GR 5/8B
54271 GASKET,CARBURETOR BOWL
54283 BRACKET,PANEL BOX LEFT 17 EDE
54284 BRACKET,PANEL BOX RIGHT 17 EDE
54285 RAIL ASSEMBLY,LEFT 17 EDE 100
54286 RAIL ASSEMBLY,RIGHT 17 EDE 100
54287 RAIL,GENSET 17 EDE

54288 BUSHING,ALTNR 12MMx10MM
54289 RING SET STD 120T4A

54290 PISTON & LINER KIT GR 1 120T4A
54291 PISTON & LINER KIT GR 2 120T4A
54292 PISTON & LINER KIT GR 3 120T4A
54293 PISTON & LINER KIT GR 4 120T4A
54294 PISTON STD GRADE AX 120T4A
54295 PISTON STD GRADE CX 120T4A
54296 BEARING SET,ROD STD 120T4A
54297 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT LOWER 6BG1
54298 PARTS KIT A 55C

54299 PARTS KIT B 55C

54300 GASKET SET,UPPER 55C

54301 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 55C

54302 STUD,SUMP M 6x16

54303 NUT,INJECTOR NOZZLE

54304 PLUG,TAPER 8MM

54305 WASHER,BANJO

54306 NUT,ANGLEICH KIT

54307 GASKET,INJECTOR

54308 LEVER,GOVERNOR TENSION

54309 SPRING,GOVERNOR MAIN LEVER 55B

1,595.80
1,595.80
1,595.80
398.20
411.50
28.00
49.90
41.70
41.70
677.70
197.10
17.50
20.50
94.40
268.60
2,143.40
2.60
159.00
174.00
5.50
72.80
72.80
323.40
333.90
129.90
49.90
110.50
1,226.50
1,226.50
1,263.30
1,263.30
472.80
450.20
97.20
271.50
249.10
1,949.90
586.30
864.60
2.00
58.20
6.30
1.50
5.00
2.10
299.50
19.90

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



54310 SPRING,START

54311 SPRING,GOVERNOR MAIN LEVER 55C
54312 ANGLEICH KIT 55B

54313 SHIELD,HEAT INJECTOR 55C

54314 LINE,INJECTOR PUMP SUPPLY 55C
54316 BRACKET,INJECTOR 55C

54317 LINE,INJECTOR LEAK-OFF 55C
54318 GEAR,IDLER 55C

54319 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT 55C

54320 LINE,INJECTOR 55C

54321 STRAP,GLOWPLUG CONNECTING 55C
54322 FLANGE,OIL SEAL REAR CRANK 55C
54323 WASHER,BANJO LEAK-OFF

54324 PISTON 0.25 55C

54325 PISTON STD 55C

54326 GASKET,HEAD 55C

54327 WEIGHT,GOVERNOR 55B

54328 BUSHING,GOVERNOR MAIN SHAFT
54329 CASE,TIMING 55C

54330 LEVER,FUEL SHUT-OFF 55C

54331 LEVER,GOVERNOR GUIDE 55C
54332 LEVER,GOVERNOR FLOATING 55C
54333 LINK,GOVERNOR GUIDE LEVER 55C
54334 GEAR,CAMSHAFT 55C

54335 COVER,ANGLEICH

54336 BOLT,BANJO 55C

54337 GASKET,SUMP 55C

54338 GEAR,CRANKSHAFT 55C

54339 PUMP,INJECTION 55C

54340 INJECTOR 55C

54341 CAMSHAFT 55C

54342 ANGLEICH KIT 55C

54343 INJECTOR,HOLDER LESS NOZZLE
54344 NOZZLE,INJECTOR 55C

54345 WEIGHT,GOVERNOR 55C

54346 GLOWPLUG 12VDC 55C

54347 BRACKET,ROCKER 55C

54348 GASKET

54349 GASKET

54356 ARMATURE 5.0 BCG

54358 COVER,GENERATOR END 5-7 BCGD
54359 HOUSING,REAR ALTNR 5-7 BCGD
54360 HOUSING,FRONT ALTNR 5-7 BCGD
54361 PLATE,DRIVE DISC 5-7 BCGD
54363 FAN 5.0 BCG-7.0 BCGD

54364 BEARING,BALL

54367 BOLT,STATOR THRU 7.0 BCGD

17.70
19.90
188.40
8.60
163.00
40.10
121.60
505.50
362.40
119.10
52.30
360.70
12.70
257.60
257.60
256.90
276.90
16.50
884.00
48.70
155.90
148.60
106.40
693.10
120.00
30.40
115.80
401.50
674.80
570.00
1,307.90
188.40
542.00
314.40
329.50
172.80
577.00
4.60
4.20
2,133.40
201.70
383.40
186.70
91.00
182.00
181.90
30.80

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



54369 MANUAL,SERVICE 17-22 EDE
54370 HOSE 2" 12LG WI

54373 ALTERNATOR 12VDC,160A 65A FOUR
54374 HOSE,AIR INLET 65A

54376 BRACKET,STOP 22.5 EDE

54412 AIR DAM,SG 17.0 EDE

54413 PLATE,EXH ELBOW SG SSTE 17 EDE
54415 BASE,SG 17.0-22.0 EDE

54417 FRAME,SG REAR 17.0 EDE 2" EXH
54418 FRAME,REAR SG 17-22 EDE

54419 FRAME,FRONT SG 17-22 EDE
54420 STRINGER,FRAME SG 17-22EDE SID
54421 PANEL,SG REAR 17.0-22.0 EDE
54424 PANEL,SG FRONT 17.0-22.0 EDE
54427 PANEL,SG TOP 17.0-22.0 EDE
54429 PANEL,SG SIDE 17-22 EDE SERV
54431 PANEL,SG SIDE 17.0-22.0 EDE
54436 LINE,INJECTOR 1 170T6A

54437 LINE,INJECTOR 2 170T6A

54438 LINE,INJECTOR 3 170T6A

54439 LINE,INJECTOR 4 170T6A

54440 LINE,INJECTOR 5 170T6A

54441 LINE,INJECTOR 6 170T6A

54444 CONTROLLER 17.0EDE 12V WLK
54445 CONTROLLER 17.0EDE 12V N2K
54446 CONTROLLER 17.0EDE 24V WSTLNK
54447 CONTROLLER 17.0EDE 24V N2K
54450 PLATE,FAN GUARD 25.5-33 EDER
54451 GUARD,FAN 25.5-33.0 EDER

54452 GUARD,ALTERNATOR TO SHROUD
54453 SPACER 0.7500D,0.3751D,2.618LG
54457 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST 25.5-33 EDER
54458 PULLEY,FRESH WATER PUMP
54460 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT 25.5-33EDER
54461 HOSE,THERMOSTAT TO RADIATOR
54468 HARNESS,GENSET 25.5-33 EDER
54472 FLANGE,EXHAUST 25.5-33 EDER
54478 FAN,PUSHER 18.0"

54480 FAN,PUSHER

54482 RADIATOR 26.0 EDER

54484 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST-TESTED/PAINTD
54485 GASKET,EXHAUST MANIFOLD 17 EDE
54486 EXCHANGER,HEAT 17.0 EDE

54487 GASKET,EXHAUST FLANGE 26 EDER
54492 HOSE,RADIATOR 20.0 EDER

54493 BRACKET,RADIATOR MOUNT
54494 BRACKET,RADIATOR RAIL MOUNT

44.80
29.70
1,467.20
28.60
32.40
270.30
58.20
985.60
928.60
521.20
476.40
161.30
1,059.20
820.20
1,011.60
1,023.90
830.00
115.70
115.70
115.70
115.70
88.80
88.80
1,595.80
1,595.80
1,595.80
1,595.80
935.50
1,047.80
935.50
51.10
362.70
108.80
311.70
203.70
858.00
603.50
402.60
292.00
2,488.40
829.20
18.40
881.60
14.90
155.90
149.70
112.30

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



54495 PLATE,RADIATOR SHROUD 20 EDER
54496 GUARD,CRANKSHAFT 20.0 EDER
54497 GUARD,ALTERNATOR 20.0 EDER
54498 BRACKET,RADIATOR STRUT RIGHT
54499 BRACKET,RADIATOR STRUT LEFT
54500 VALVE,DIVERTER

54502 PARTS KIT A 26.0 EDER

54505 CAPSCREW 5/16NCx1/2 SS

54506 SPACER,FAN 20.0 EDER

54507 SCREW 10-32x1/2 TAPNG HEX HD
54508 HARNESS,GENSET 22.0 EDER

54509 FLANGE,EXHAUST 20.0 EDER

54510 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST 20.0 EDER
54511 GASKET,EXHAUST FLANGE 20 EDER
54524 PANEL,GENSET CTL 33 EDE 24UNG
54525 BRACKET,ECU ISOLATING-FLAT
54526 BRACKET,ECU ISOLATING-ANGLE
54527 SCREW 8-16x3/8 TAP FOR PLASTIC
54528 SCREW 8-16x3/4 TAP FOR PLASTIC
54531 HARNESS,GENSET 33.0 EDE UNGND
54532 BRACKET,SOLENOID/RELAY UNGND
54535 WIRE 10GA BLACK 20"

54542 PANEL,GENSET CTL 22EDE 24UNG3P
54543 STRAP,GROUND SOLENOID TO BLOCK
54545 HARNESS,GENSET 22.0 EDE UNGND
54546 ALTERNATOR 24VDC, 42A UNG
54551 BELT,COG

54553 PANEL,GENSET CTL 22EDE24UN3PSS
54559 SEAL,WATER PUMP

54560 MANUAL,SERVICE 5.5 EDC,7.6 EDT
54562 GASKET,ECU SILICONE RUBBER
54568 ARRESTOR,FLAME ASSY

54574 PANEL,GENSET CTL 22EDE 12UNG3P
54585 SPACER,TRANSMISSION 65A ZF25
54596 REGULATOR,VOLTAGE BL4

54598 WIRE,AVR SENSING

54600 MANUAL,SERVICE 8-15 EDT

54608 LINE,INJECTOR LEAK-OFF 44B

54612 CAPSCREW M 6x110 DIN 931

54618 ARRESTOR,FLAME 3.5 SBCG

54620 BRACKET,LIFT PUMP FUEL MODULE
54621 HOSE,SEA PUMP TO FUEL MODULE
54622 HOSE,FUEL MODULE TO EXCHANGER
54625 GASKET,OIL PICKUP

54627 SILENCER KIT 35D,44B ALUM

54634 PANEL,GENSET CTL 8-15EDT UNGND
54636 HARNESS,GENSET 8-15 EDT UNGND

598.70
598.70
598.70
149.70
149.70
67.70
349.60
0.90
196.50
0.70
930.00
220.30
471.80
10.20
2,580.60
79.00
87.00
0.90
1.10
825.50
40.50
10.00
2,558.20
17.00
884.00
649.00
34.50
2,653.20
11.10
44.80
26.90
7.00
2,029.00
603.80
1,151.30
16.90
44.80
118.40
3.00
233.70
84.20
11.60
22.80
6.60
434.90
1,956.60
606.30

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



54637 PANEL,GENSET CTL 5.5EDC UNGD
54638 HARNESS,GENSET 7.6 EDT UNGND
54657 BOLT,BANJO M12x1.5,1/8BSPT
54665 SPACER

54673 SCREW 4-40x3/8 TAPNG PAN PHIL
54675 ADAPTER,AIR INTAKE FILTER 44C
54681 PANEL,GENSET CTL 8-15EDT 24UNG
54682 CONTROLLER 22.0EDE 12UNG WLK
54709 FILTER,FUEL 6BG1

54710 MANIFOLD,INTAKE 6BG1T

54715 SILENCER KIT 44C ALUM

54723 SENSOR,SPEED HALL EFFECT

54736 HARNESS,GENSET 3.5 SBCG

54740 HARNESS,GENSET/REMOTE 3.5 SBCG
54742 CONTROLLER 12-15EDT 24UNG WLK
54743 CONTROLLER 12-15EDT 24UNG N2K
54748 SCREW M 2.5x 4 DIN 912

54750 RAIL,FUEL 3.5 SBCG

54751 GUARD,RADIATOR 8-14KW 24V

54752 GUARD,ALTERNATOR 8-14KW RAD24V

54754 PANEL,BOX & HARN 8-14BTDCR24UN
54758 SHIELD,ELEC COMPONENTS 3 SBPMG
54760 MODULE,FUEL ASSY 3.5 SBCG
54761 LINE,FUEL MODULE TO FUEL PUMP
54762 LINE,FUEL LP TO FUEL MODULE
54767 HOSE,FUEL PUMP TO SPUD

54768 CLAMP,FUEL HOSE 5/16 ID

54769 REGULATOR,FUEL 3.5 SBCG

54770 RETAINER,FUEL REGULATOR 3SBCG
54771 ELBOW,MALE 1/8NPTx1/4 FLARE 37
54776 PANEL,GENSET CTL 3.5 SBCG MP
54777 BOX,GENSET CTL PANEL 3 SBPMG
54778 PLATE,CONTROL PANEL 3.5 SBCG
54780 MODULE,SPEED 3.5 SBCG

54781 PANEL PLATE ASSY 3.5 SBCG

54788 PANEL,GENSET CTL 8-15 BEG

54789 PANEL,GENSET CTL 8-14.0 SBEG
54812 PANEL,GENSET CTL 33 EDE 12 UNG
54828 SHIM 18 OD,12 1D,0.3 MM TK
54838 GASKET,FLAME ARRESTOR 3.5 SBCG
54839 MANUAL,OPERATOR 3.5 SBCG
54842 WASHER,PHENOLIC

54847 WIRE,HOURMETER TO GROUND
54849 HOSE KIT 25.5-33.0 EDE

54856 HOUSING,FLYWHEEL 3.5 SBCG
54863 THROTTLE BODY ASSY 3.5 SBCG
54878 DAMPER,HYDRAULIC

1,961.80
606.30
145.50

22.60
2.40
207.80

2,475.00

1,595.80
160.70
703.00
470.20
363.70
778.30
169.90

1,595.80

1,595.80

1.00
218.20
375.00
337.70
695.00

50.30
1,324.20
81.80
81.80
13.50
2.00
378.20
15.10
21.70
177.00
132.70
55.30
94.90
484.10

2,125.40

1,972.40

2,063.20

1.00
2.40
28.00
2.80
15.20
230.30
186.20
862.40
417.90

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



54881 SPACER

54883 SPACER

54888 CONTROLLER 33.0EDE 12UNG WLK
54892 IMPELLER KIT 12 PACK 48065
54893 FILTER 12 PACK 48076 FUEL

54896 CAPSCREW M 5x25 DIN 912 SS
54900 FILTER 12 PACK 52985 FUEL

54902 HOSE,FUEL MODULE TO PUMP SBPMG
54903 KIT,WATER INJECTD ELBOW 3 SBCG
54905 HOSE KIT 3.5 SBCG

54906 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 3.0 SBPMG
54907 PARTS KIT B 3.5 SBCG

54909 BRACKET,ALTNR 90-190A 55D
54910 SPACER

54914 CONNECTOR,MALE 8 POS W/PLUGS
54919 SPACER

54923 TEE,FRESH WATER TO OIL COOLER
54926 SPACER

54927 SPACER

54930 HARNESS,REMOTE PANEL 3.0 SBPMG
54935 HOSE,SG FRAME TO PANEL BOX
54937 BOLT,HANGER 10-24x2-1/2

54941 TARGET,CAM SENSOR

54942 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 30AMP 1POLE-IP
54961 KEY

54962 BOLT,BANJO

54963 NOZZLE,INJECTOR 17.0 EDE

54964 INJECTOR 17.0 EDE

54965 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.250MM
54966 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.300MM
54967 LINE,INJECTOR LEAK-OFF 17 EDE
54968 SEAL,OIL

54970 MANIFOLD,INTAKE 17.0 EDE

54971 BOLT,SUMP FLANGED

54972 SPRING,GOVERNOR

54973 GASKET,INTAKE MANIFOLD 17 EDE
54974 SHAFT,ROCKER 17.0 EDE

54975 GASKET,ROCKER COVER 17.0 EDE
54976 DOWEL,CRANKSHAFT

54977 GEAR,CRANKSHAFT 17.0 EDE
54978 GEAR,RING 17.0 EDE

54979 CAMSHAFT 17.0 EDE

54980 CAMSHAFT,FUEL ASSY 17.0 EDE
54981 PLATE,BACK 17.0 EDE

54982 PUSHROD 17.0 EDE

54983 STOPPER,FUEL CAM 17.0 EDE
54984 LEVER ASSY,GOVERNOR FORK 17EDE

81.40
81.40
1,595.80
462.10
407.00
1.10
305.00
35.20
822.80
147.00
236.00
1,043.70
227.10
34.30
29.70
9.40
106.70
31.70
31.20
65.50
121.30
1.30
14.70
72.00
3.10
31.40
162.00
295.50
8.70
8.70
84.30
12.30
461.90
2.70
8.60
9.80
84.30
29.50
2.50
160.80
293.50
1,227.90
1,029.60
766.40
15.90
9.80
446.00

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



54985 PISTON STD 17.0 EDE

54986 PISTON 0.25 17.0 EDE

54989 SUMP,OIL 17.0 EDE

54990 STRAP,GLOWPLUG CONNECTING
54991 GASKET,HEAD 1.20MM 17.0 EDE
54992 GASKET,HEAD 1.15MM 17.0 EDE
54993 GASKET,HEAD 1.25MM 17.0 EDE
54994 GASKET,HEAD 1.30MM 17.0 EDE
54995 GASKET,HEAD 1.35MM 17.0 EDE
54996 COVER,ROCKER 17.0 EDE

54997 GASKET,COVER

54998 BELT 17.0 EDE

55001 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT 17.0 EDE
55002 GASKET,SUMP 17.0 EDE

55003 BUSHING,FUEL CAMSHAFT 17.0 EDE
55004 BEARING,BALL

55005 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.175MM
55006 VALVE,INTAKE

55007 VALVE,EXHAUST

55008 CAP,SEAL IDLE ADJUST

55009 BOLT,ROCKER COVER

55010 BEARING,BALL

55011 HOSE,BREATHER 17.0 EDE

55012 CASE,TIMING 17.0 EDE

55013 PARTSKIT A17.0 EDE

55014 PARTSKIT B 17.0 EDE

55015 GASKET SET,UPPER 17.0 EDE
55016 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 17.0 EDE
55017 HOSE KIT 17.0 EDE

55021 PUMP,FRESH WATER SUB-ASSY
55022 SOLENOID,FUEL SHUT-OFF BULLET
55024 ELECTRIC STOP KIT 30B/C

55025 CONTROLLER 22.0EDE 24UNG WLK
55033 PULLEY,GENERATOR 3.0 BCG 60HZ
55034 PULLEY,GENERATOR 3.0 BCG 50HZ
55035 SHAFT,GENERATOR 3 BCG

55036 RING,RETAINING 25 MM EXT
55037 RING,RETAINING 52 MM INT
55038 WASHER,WAVY TENSION BEARING
55039 GROMMET 3/8ID,1/2HOLE,1/4TK
55040 KEY 7x8x20MM UNDERSIZED 3 BCG
55041 BRACKET,ELECTR COMPNT 3.5 SBCG
55042 WASHER

55046 BUSHING,ALTNR 72A M-25XPB
55047 SPACER

55051 MANUAL,SERVICE 5.0-6.5 SBCG
55056 COVER,GENERATOR TOP 3 BCG

273.90
302.80
280.10
26.50
129.70
150.00
134.10
150.00
150.00
347.20
16.50
35.70
254.10
45.20
12.10
104.30
9.10
28.70
28.70
12.20
5.10
83.30
61.20
915.70
355.50
1,682.90
204.10
594.20
218.10
1,175.20
121.90
229.60
1,595.80
103.60
137.40
72.00
1.80
1.50
8.00
2.90
2.20
31.20
6.80
104.30
45.40
44.80
55.60

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



55057 GUARD,BELT LOWER REAR 3 BCG
55058 SCREEN,GENERATOR FAN 3 BCG
55059 SCREEN,GENERATOR FAN BEND 3BCG
55060 EYE,LIFTING REAR 3.0 BCG

55061 MOUNT,GENERATOR 3.0 BCG

55062 CAPACITOR 35MFD 3 BCG

55078 MANUAL,OPERATOR 3.0 BCG

55083 WIRE,AC OUTPUT 3.0 BCG

55084 HOUSING,GENERATOR 3.0 BCG
55085 BRACKET,GENERATOR 3.0 BCG

55088 DOWEL 5MM x 14MM DIN 6325
55090 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST-TESTED/PAINTD
55092 BRACKET,GENERATOR SUPPORT 3BCG
55093 METER,OIL PRESS UNG 150PSI 12V
55094 METER,OIL PRESS UNG 150PSI 24V
55095 METER,WATER TEMP UNG 250F 12V
55096 METER,WATER TEMP UNG 250F 24V
55097 METER,VOLT 12VDC UNG VDO INTNL
55098 METER,VOLT 24VDC UNG VDO INTNL
55099 METER,HOUR 12VDC VDO INTN'L
55100 METER,HOUR 24VDC VDO INTN'L
55101 RECTIFIER,BRIDGE

55105 CAPSCREW M 8x40 DIN 933

55106 BRACKET,GENERATOR 3.5 SBCG
55111 CONTROLLER 33.0EDEA 12V WLK
55112 CONTROLLER 33.0EDEA 12V N2K
55113 CONTROLLER 33.0EDEA 24V WLK
55114 CONTROLLER 33.0EDEA 24V N2K
55115 CONTROLLER 28.5EDEA 12V WLK
55116 CONTROLLER 28.5EDEA 12V N2K
55117 ROD,THREADED M 8x5/16NFx200MM
55126 PARTS KIT A 3.0 BCG 60HZ

55127 PARTSKIT B 3.0 BCG

55128 GENERATOR 3.0 BC 60HZ RED

55129 GENERATOR 3.0 BC 50HZ RED

55133 CAPACITOR 31.5MFD 3 BCG 50HZ
55145 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY 3.5 SBCG
55149 DIPSTICK 3.5 SBCG

55157 BRACKET,CONTROL BOX 3.5 SBCG
55159 PARTS KIT A 3.0 BCG 50HZ

55160 GASKET,INTAKE MANIFOLD 3.55BCG
55164 GASKET,HEAD 3.5 SBCG

55165 SEAL,OIL CRANKSHAFT UPR 3SBCG
55166 GASKET,HEAD COVER 3.5 SBCG
55168 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT LWR 3.5SBCG
55169 FUSE 3.15A,250V BL4 REGULATOR
55170 HOSE KIT 5.0-7.0 BCG/D

19.50
14.80
16.00
11.50
25.00
73.50
28.00
16.90
509.40
180.80
1.50
773.90
9.20
148.90
135.40
120.80
135.40
143.50
284.30
181.40
137.00
459.00
2.50
180.80
1,595.80
1,595.80
1,595.80
1,595.80
1,595.80
1,595.80
30.80
198.60
784.40
1,486.50
1,452.30
66.70
545.10
87.30
8.40
198.90
12.30
65.60
25.80
21.30
66.50
10.20
170.80

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



55173 CONTROLLER 26.0EDER 12V WLK
55176 CONTROLLER 33.0EDEA 24UNG N2K
55177 CAPSCREW M 5x14 DIN 912 SS
55179 SCREW M 5x10 PHILLIPS SERRATED
55187 COVER,GENSET CTL PNL BOTTOM 50
55190 RECTIFIER,VOLTAGE REG 3.5 SBCG
55191 STRAINER,FUEL PUMP 54658

55192 CAPSCREW

55193 CAPSCREW

55196 NUT

55197 NUT

55198 RING,RETAINING EXTERNAL

55199 NUT,CAP

55200 GASKET

55201 PLUG,DRAIN

55202 THRUSTWASHER UPPER STD 33 EDEA

55203 THRUSTWASHER LOWER STD 33 EDEA

55204 THRUSTWASHER UPPER 0.2 33 EDEA
55205 THRUSTWASHER UPPER 0.4 33 EDEA
55206 THRUSTWASHER LOWER 0.2 33 EDEA
55207 THRUSTWASHER LOWER 0.4 33 EDEA
55208 GEAR,IDLER WITH BUSHING 33EDEA
55209 GEAR,IDLER WITH BUSHING 33EDEA
55210 BUSHING,IDLER GEAR 33.0 EDEA
55211 HOSE,OIL COOLER TO BLOCK33EDEA
55212 BOLT, TIMING CASE

55213 BOLT, TIMING CASE

55214 CASE,TIMING ASSY 33.0 EDEA

55215 BEARING SET,ROD STD BLUE

55216 BEARING SET,ROD STD YELLOW
55217 BEARING SET,ROD 0.2MM GREEN
55218 BEARING SET,ROD 0.4MM RED
55219 BEARING,MAIN STD

55220 BEARING,MAIN 0.2MM 33.0 EDEA
55221 BEARING,MAIN 0.4MM 33.0 EDEA
55222 STUD

55223 BOLT,BANJO

55224 WASHER,BANJO

55225 SHAFT,FORK LEVER 33.0 EDEA
55227 PLUG

55228 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT LOWER33EDEA

55229 COVER,INJECTION PUMP 33 EDEA
55230 CONNECTOR,OIL LINE

55231 LINE,OIL

55232 BOLT,FLANGE

55233 WASHER,BANJO

55236 SHIELD,BREATHER

1,595.80
1,595.80
0.80
1.00
17.30
214.40
14.90
1.00
9.90
2.40
2.90
1.30
7.70
4.50
8.80
22.00
22.00
24.00
24.00
24.00
24.00
332.70
237.90
77.30
22.00
14.30
14.30
1,351.00
23.50
26.50
17.00
25.60
37.90
46.20
46.20
23.60
15.90
2.00
19.30
14.50
381.00
69.10
53.00
71.40
13.70
9.10
5.10

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



55238 PISTON STD 33.0 EDEA

55239 PISTON 0.50 33.0 EDEA

55241 LEVER ASSY,FORK 33.0 EDEA

55242 NUT,INJECTION PUMP GEAR

55243 WASHER,BELLEVILLE

55244 BOLT,BANJO

55245 BOLT,BANJO

55246 BUSHING,PISTON PIN 33.0 EDEA
55247 ROD,CONNECTING 33.0 EDEA
55248 CONNECTOR,FUEL

55249 BOLT,BANJO

55250 HOSE,THERMOSTAT TO OIL COOLER
55251 RING,RETAINING EXTERNAL

55252 PLUG

55256 MODULE,IGNITION CTL 3.5 SBCG
55257 COIL,PULSER 3.5 SBCG

55258 SOLENOID,STARTER 3.5 SBCG
55259 HOLDER,FUSE ATM STYLE 3.5 SBCG
55260 COIL,IGNITION 3.5 SBCG

55261 FUSE 20A ATM BLADE STYLE

55265 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT 26.0 EDEAR
55266 LAMP,GAUGE 24VDC VDO

55267 HOSE KIT 8.0-15.0 BEG

55269 CAPSCREW M 4x10 DIN 912 LOCK
55273 BRACKET,FUSE HOLDER 3.5 SBCG
55274 ALTERNATOR 12VDC 3.5 SBCG
55275 BOOT,SOLENOID-STARTER 3.5 SBCG
55276 PARTS KIT B 3.5 SBCG 50HZ

55278 HARNESS,SPARK MODULE 3.5 SBCG
55279 CAPSCREW M 6x40 BUTTON HEAD
55288 CONTROL,EFI 3.5 SBCG 12V

55289 HOSE,SUMP DRAIN 6.50 IN

55294 SLEEVE,FIRE INSUL 5/8"ID 16"
55297 SOLENOID,STARTER 53899 24V
55299 PLUG,DUST-TERMINAL

55300 RING SET STD 3.5 SBCG

55304 PISTON STD 3.5 SBCG

55305 SPRING,VALVE 3.5 SBCG

55306 BEARING,MAIN RED HALF 3.5 SBCG
55307 BEARING,MAIN BLUE HALF 3.55BCG
55308 VALVE,INTAKE 3.5 SBCG

55309 VALVE,EXHAUST 3.5 SBCG

55310 SEAT,VALVE SPRING-UPPER SBCG
55311 COTTER,VALVE 3.5 SBCG

55312 CRANKSHAFT 3.5 SBCG

55313 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT TIMING BELT
55314 FLANGE,CRANKSHAFT TIMING BELT

547.30
729.50
357.00
19.10
3.10
4.90
9.40
90.50
912.00
40.30
40.30
23.80
44.10
4.30
469.70
90.20
176.30
123.00
164.00
3.50
121.10
11.40
250.00
3.00
18.70
270.60
16.10
949.10
284.00
2.10
1,760.00
44.50
19.70
634.40
2.70
41.30
117.50
9.40
17.60
17.60
57.40
69.70
16.40
3.80
861.00
123.00
11.60

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



55315 LOCKWASHER,CRANKSHAFT NUT SBCG
55316 CLAMP,STARTER MOTOR 3.5 SBCG
55317 BRACKET,SOLENOID 3.5 SBCG
55319 CAMSHAFT 3.5 SBCG

55320 HEAD,CYLINDER 3.5 SBCG

55321 NUT,CRANKSHAFT PULLEY 3.5 SBCG
55322 BRACKET,ALTERNATOR 3.5 SBCG
55323 SHAFT,ROCKER 3.5 SBCG

55326 CAP,OIL FILL

55328 SPACER

55329 COVER,EXHAUST MANIF 3" V-CLAMP
55344 BEARING SET,ROD S1 4G

55346 HARNESS,REMOTE S/S 3.5 SBCG
55357 PLATE,BACK 28.5-33.0 EDEA,65B
55358 CAPSCREW M10x1.25x90 DIN 960
55359 CAPSCREW M10x1.25x90 MODIFIED
55365 STATOR,EXCITER 45-95 BED

55366 ROTOR,EXCITER 45-95 BED

55367 REGULATOR,VOLTAGE 45-95 BED
55370 FAN,ALTERNATOR 45-95 BED
55371 HOUSING,REAR ALTNR 45-95 BED
55378 BEARING,BALL

55397 STATOR,EXCITER 17-33 EDE

55398 ROTOR,EXCITER 17-33 EDE

55399 REGULATOR,VOLTAGE 17-33 EDE
55400 HOUSING,REAR ALTNR 17-33 EDE
55401 FAN,ALTERNATOR 17-33 EDE
55403 SPACER

55410 KIT,DIAGNOSTIC SOFTWARE USB
55411 MANUAL,SERVICE 12C/D

55412 PULLEY,ALTNR 2.90 NOM 1G 13MM
55413 SPACER

55414 CAPSCREW M10x130 DIN 931
55415 SPACER

55416 KIT,HARDWARE 55C

55417 ALTERNATOR KIT 50A RETRO 33EDE
55422 ADAPTER,OIL FILTER 5.0 MGC
55423 MODULE,FUEL 5.0 MGC

55426 PANEL,GENSET CTL 5.0 BCG

55431 MANIFOLD,INTAKE 5.0 MGC

55434 MOUNT,FRONT 5.0 MGC

55436 GUARD,BELT 55D METAL

55444 FLANGE,OIL SEAL REAR CRANK
55445 STUD M 8x45

55446 O-RING

55447 NUT,INJECTOR 55455 LEAK-OFF
55448 PLUG,EXPANSION

6.40
33.60
41.00

820.00
1,230.00
13.10
56.00
45.10
38.70
53.10
43.80
115.50
66.20
1,254.00
10.10
66.50
2,545.50
690.30
1,700.00
812.30
1,045.30
394.00
621.60
566.20
1,545.50
875.50
508.30
36.00
200.00
44.80
180.20
36.30
10.50
43.50
131.00
809.00
146.60
525.00
2,607.00
284.60
18.00
779.30
301.80

2.20

4.90

3.90
10.10

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



55449 SPRING,GOVERNOR MAIN LEVER 55D
55450 SPRING,IDLE 55D

55451 DIPSTICK 55D

55452 TUBE,DIPSTICK 55D

55453 LINE,INJECTOR 55D

55454 NIPPLE,OIL FILTER 55D

55455 INJECTOR 55D

55456 NOZZLE,INJECTOR 55455

55457 NUT,INJECTOR NOZZLE

55458 PUMP,INJECTION 55D

55459 LINE,INJECTOR LEAK-OFF 55D
55460 SHIFTER,GOVERNOR 55D

55461 NUT M 6 JIS W/LW

55462 SEAL,OIL CRANKSHAFT FRONT 55D
55463 INJECTOR,HOLDER LESS NOZZLE
55464 ADAPTER,DIPSTICK TUBE 55D
55465 BEARING,NEEDLE

55466 STRAP,GLOWPLUG CONNECTING 55D
55467 ANGELICH KIT 55D

55468 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.9

55469 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 1.1

55470 PUMP,FRESH WATER 55D

55471 BEARING,BALL CAMSHAFT 55D
55472 GASKET SET,UPPER 55D

55473 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 55D
55474 DIPSTICK 55B

55475 PARTS KIT B 55D

55476 PLATE,DRIVE DISC 17-33 EDE
55478 BEARING,BALL

55484 COVER,PUMP DRIVE REAR

55485 COVER,PUMP DRIVE FRONT
55487 HOSE,INTAKE TO THERM HSG 5MGC
55489 HARNESS,AUX RELAY 3.5 SBCG
55492 GASKET,FUEL MODULE 5.0 MGC
55494 BRACKET,SPEED SENSOR 5.0 MGC
55495 ELBOW 3/8 HOSE 90 BRASS

55496 CLAMP,FUEL HOSE 3/8 ID

55499 SCREW M 8x20 DIN 7991 SS
55502 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT 5.0 MGC
55503 SHAFT,THROTTLE PLATE 0.688"
55504 DOWEL 3/32 x 1-1/8 SS

55505 COVER,FUEL MODULE 5.0 MGC
55506 SPACER

55507 FUEL RAIL 5.0 MGC

55508 COUPLING,FLEX 0.25ID

55509 O-RING 0.9241D

55510 CONNECTOR,MALE 1/8NPTx1/4FLARE

19.20
7.10
52.50
208.30
102.20
25.50
424.40
125.30
58.00
688.20
128.70
124.40
0.60
22.90
277.20
52.60
64.40
47.00
188.40
18.30
18.30
427.00
29.90
623.50
884.60
33.00
1,797.20
12.20
242.50
74.40
60.50
11.50
18.40
8.80
44.80
17.70
2.20
3.60
158.10
75.40
1.10
91.50
12.50
70.00
53.90
1.20
5.60

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



55511 ELBOW,MALE 1/8NPTx1/4 FLARE 45
55512 BRACKET,FUEL RAIL 5.0 MGC
55513 BRACKET,FUEL FILTER 5.0 MGC
55514 BASE,GENSET 5.0 MCG

55515 BRACKET,ECU MOUNT 5.0 MGC
55516 MOUNT,REAR RIGHT 5.0 MCG
55517 SPRING,RAW WATER HOSE 5 MCG
55518 ISOLATOR,GEN

55521 LINE,FUEL LP TO FUEL MODULE
55522 LINE,FUEL MODULE TO FUEL PUMP
55523 LINE,FUEL MODULE TO FILTER
55524 LINE,FUEL FILTER TO INJECTOR
55526 PANEL,GENSET CTL BOX 5.0 MCG
55527 BASE,GENSET CTL BOX 5.0 MCG
55528 BRACKET,TIME RELAY 5.0 MCG
55530 THROTTLE BODY ASSY 5-6.5 MCG
55534 BUMPER,RUBBER

55537 HOSE,FUEL PUMP TO SPUD 2.25"
55538 MODULE,FUEL ASSY 5.0-6.5 MCG
55540 PANEL,GENSET CTL 5.0-6.5 MCG
55541 HARNESS,GENSET 5.0-6.5 MCG
55543 MANIFOLD,INTAKE TB ASSY 5 MCG
55545 HOUSING,FLYWHEEL 5.0-6.5 MCG
55570 MANUAL,OPERATOR 5-6.5 MCG
55571 CAPSCREW M10x35 DIN 7991 SS
55572 WASHER M10 DIN 125 SS

55573 NUT M 8 DIN 934 SS

55574 LOCKWASHER M 8 DIN 127B SS
55576 EXCHANGER,HEAT 5-7 BCG CU-NI
55577 KIT,WATER INJECTD ELBOW 90-2
55578 SHAFT,THROTTLE PLATE 0.5625"CP
55581 COVER,ROCKER ASSY 5.0 MCG
55583 MOUNT,REAR LEFT 5.0 MCG

55584 HOSE,FUEL MODULE TO PUMP W/SPR
55591 HOSE,VACUUM ASSY 5-6.5 MCG
55592 CLAMP,FUEL HOSE 3/16 ID

55593 HOSE KIT 5.0-6.5 MCG

55595 CONTROL,EFI 5.0-6.5 MCG 12V
55597 PLATE,THROTTLE 0.688"

55605 WASHER,FIBER 10 INSULATED
55607 HARNESS,GENSET 22.0 EDE 24V
55608 HARNESS,GENSET 22.0 EDE 24UNGD
55615 BRACKET,FUEL RETURN 55D

55616 COVER KIT,TERMINAL BLOCK 47213
55617 ELBOW,MALE 1/8NPTx5/16 HOSE
55618 HEATER,WATER JACKET 1000W,120V
55621 GASKET SET,UPPER 5.0-6.5 MCG

15.30
9.00
11.80
345.00
14.00
56.90
29.90
26.70
46.50
46.00
37.90
46.50
40.60
82.50
24.00
856.70
0.70
20.80
1,470.00
1,057.00
871.50
531.10
354.20
28.00
5.20
0.80
1.30
0.50
1,146.70
495.10
75.40
222.60
26.00
41.50
33.00
2.00
259.60
1,760.00
42.60
1.60
919.20
884.00
13.00
3.70
6.30
398.20
286.70

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



55622 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 5-6.5 MCG
55624 PUMP,SEA WATER

55625 PARTS KIT A 20.0 EDER

55626 PARTS KIT B 20.0 EDER

55627 GASKET SET,UPPER 20.0 EDER
55628 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 20.0 EDER
55635 HOSE,EXCHANGER TO MANIFOLD
55637 BRACKET,FUEL MODULE SUPPORT
55644 PIN,SPRING

55650 HOSE,MANIF TO FW PUMP 17EDE24V

55654 BEARING,ROD STD A 4G

55655 BEARING,ROD STD B 4G

55656 BEARING,ROD STD C4G

55661 PANEL,GENSET CTL 22EDE 12UNG1P
55662 HOSE KIT 55D

55664 HOSE KIT 55C

55666 ADAPTER 1 NPT M-F

55673 HARNESS,ADAPTER 8 TO 9 PIN SRC
55681 HOSE,VALVE COVER TO SILENCER
55685 CLAMP,FUEL HOSE 3/16 ID

55686 PLATE,THROTTLE 0.5625" 10D BRO
55687 MANIFOLD,INTAKE 3.5 SBCG FLEX
55688 THROTTLE BODY ASSY 3.5 SBCG
55689 THROTTLE BODY-INTAKE ASSY 3.5S
55695 KIT,FUEL RETURN CONNECTION 55D
55706 PLENUM,INTAKE SILENCER 33 EDEA
55707 PARTS KIT B 33.0 EDEA

55708 GASKET SET,UPPER 33.0 EDEA
55709 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 33.0 EDEA
55711 RING SET STD

55712 RING SET 0.25

55713 RING SET 0.50

55714 PISTON STD

55715 PISTON 0.25

55716 PISTON 0.50

55717 CONTROLLER 26.0EDEAR 12V WLK
55718 KIT,WATER PUMP 55624

55719 SPACER

55720 CONTROLLER 28.5EDEA 24V WLK
55722 ISOLATOR KIT,SEVERE 5-7 GAS
55724 EXCHANGER,HEAT 5-6.5 MCG CU-NI
55725 PUMP,FUEL 12VDC GAS 10PSI
55726 BRACKET,FUEL CELL-PUMP-FILTER
55743 MANUAL,SERVICE 5.0-6.5 MCG
55747 PLENUM KIT,INTAKE 33.0 EDEA
55750 PUMP KIT,FUEL 8-14 SBEG RETRO
55751 PUMP KIT,FUEL 20-22 SBEG RETRO

488.10
434.40
480.00
1,520.70
342.60
751.20
24.00
11.50
3.80
141.00
29.20
29.20
29.20
1,969.70
256.70
206.50
162.80
77.50
18.00
2.00
123.40
283.50
786.90
2,586.80
47.00
488.80
2,281.20
447.60
1,003.80
169.50
169.50
169.50
212.50
212.50
212.50
1,600.50
206.40
39.90
1,600.50
663.70
826.80
353.40
73.00
44.80
509.40
490.30
432.00

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



55758 BRACKET,FUEL CELL-PUMP-FILTER
55759 PUMP,OIL

55762 STRAP,ALTNR ADJUST 55D

55766 SPACER

55768 ALTERNATOR STRAP KIT 55D RETRO
55800 HOSE,VACUUM ASSY 8-22.5 SBEG/A
55810 STUD M 6x127

55811 STUD M 6x105

55812 WASHER M 6 DIN 125 SS

55813 WINGNUT M 6 BLIND

55829 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST-TESTED/PAINTD
55844 DRIP SHIELD 3BPMG/BCG/3.5SBCG
55845 STUD M 8xM 6x83

55846 WASHER 0.241D BELLVILLE/RUBBER
55847 LOCKWASHER M 6 DIN 127 SS
55848 WASHER M 8 DIN 125 SS

55853 KIT,CIRC.BREAKER 6.5 BTD 60HZ
55855 CAPSCREW M 5x45 DIN 933

55858 CONTROLLER 18.5EDEAR 12VN2KKME
55864 BRACKET,BELT GUARD 65B

55865 GUARD,BELT 65B

55870 CONTROL,EFI 3.5 SBCG 12V CPLR
55871 PUMP KIT,FUEL 20-22 SBEGA RETR
55907 CONNECTOR,AIR IN SG 45DEG 7EDT
55933 SPARE PARTS KIT B 5.0-6.5 MCG
55935 DISTRIBUTOR 5-6.5 MCG

55937 SOLENOID,STARTER 43472 12V
55957 MOTOR,STARTER 24VDC

55959 PANEL,BOX & HARN 7.6 BTD 24IDL
55960 HARNESS,GENSET 7.6 BTD IDLER
55961 GLOWPLUG 24VDC

55976 SPACER

55991 CAPSCREW M 4x16 DIN 933 SS
55992 NUT M 4 DIN 985 SS NYLOCK

55993 WASHER M 4 DIN 125 SS

56002 CONTROLLER 20.0EDER 12V WLK
56006 ISOLATOR KIT,SEVERE 3.5 SBCG
56007 CAPSCREW M 8x90 DIN 933 SS
56008 CAPSCREW M 8x55 DIN 933 SS
56009 SPACER,BUSHING ISOLATOR

56010 BUSHING

56011 WASHER,FLAT 0.441D D-SHAPE
56012 MOUNT,FRONT ASSY SEVERE3.5SBCG
56013 MOUNT,REAR ASSY SEVERE 3.55BCG
56027 PLATE,REAR ISOL MNT 3.5 SEVERE
56028 PLATE,FRNT ISOL MNT 3.5 SEVERE
56029 NUT M 8 DIN 4398B SS JAM

73.00
909.40
78.00
21.90
89.50
34.10
19.30
16.20
0.30
9.90
695.00
250.80
31.70
2.00
0.40
0.50
193.60
1.20
1,600.50
36.80
294.00
1,760.00
535.60
70.40
867.90
1,297.50
66.00
1,310.50
567.90
132.00
125.50
75.90
0.60
0.50
0.20
1,600.50
792.30
9.80
5.90
22.10
3.70
5.00
352.70
325.50
234.00
255.00
0.90

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



56030 SCREW M 8x16 DIN 7991 SS FH
56032 DAMPER,BW-3-7-12-JS

56033 PLENUM,INTAKE SILENCER ASSY
56037 GASKET,INTAKE SILENCER PLENUM
56038 SPACER

56042 PANEL,GENSET CTL 22EDE 24UNG1P
56075 PC BOARD ASSY,OVERSPEED 60/50
56076 STUD 7/16NCx2 SS

56092 REGULATOR 12VDC ALTNR 56094
56093 CAPACITOR,ALTNR 56094-300746
56094 ALTERNATOR 12VDC, 65A

56101 BRACKET,SILENCER FRNT SUPPORT
56104 SPACER,IDLER ARM PULLEY 3.5SBC
56105 SPACER,SPRING 3.5 SBCG

56107 BELT KIT,REPLACEMENT 3.55BCG60
56108 BELT KIT,REPLACEMENT 3.5SBCG50
56109 BELT KIT,UPGRADE 3.5 SBCG 60HZ
56110 BELT KIT,UPGRADE 3.5 SBCG 50HZ
56116 COVER,TIE ROD WITH STOP LEVER
56117 RING,RETAINING "C" HIGH SPEED
56118 GUIDE,VALVE INTAKE

56119 INSERT,COMBUSTION

56120 SEAL,OIL CRANKSHAFT REAR
56121 PISTON STD

56122 PISTON 0.25

56123 PISTON 0.50

56124 LINE,INJECTOR 1

56125 LINE,INJECTOR 2

56126 LINE,INJECTOR 3

56127 SPRING,GOVERNOR

56128 LEVER,GOVERNOR GENSET

56129 HOUSING,GOVERNOR

56130 COVER,TORQUE SET ANTI-TAMPER
56131 MANIFOLD,INTAKE

56132 GASKET,INTAKE MANIFOLD

56133 CASE,GOVERNOR 8-10 BTDA
56134 CAMSHAFT,INJECTION PUMP
56138 COVER,ROCKER INCL GASKET
56139 VALVE,EXHAUST

56140 BOLT,MAIN BEARING CAP

56141 GASKET,SUMP

56142 LINE,INJECTOR 1

56143 LINE,INJECTOR 2

56144 LINE,INJECTOR 3

56145 BOLT,HIGH SPEED SET

56146 GASKET,TIE ROD COVER

56147 ROD,TIE-GOVERNOR

3.00
462.00
481.00

28.40
22.10
2,498.90
146.00
13.90
55.50
13.50
546.00
49.70
13.80
7.30
47.10
47.40
127.10
127.40
205.90
23.40
12.10
158.50
35.80
197.90
197.90
197.90
56.70
56.70
56.70
16.10
91.70
567.00
25.00
158.00
12.90
1,355.00
691.00
439.40
67.80
22.00
25.50
32.20
32.20
32.20
52.80
3.80
65.00

> > >»2>>>>>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



56148 SPRING,TIE ROD
56150 INJECTOR
56151 NOZZLE,INJECTOR 56150
56152 HOLDER,INJECTOR
56153 SPRING,INJECTOR
56154 RING,RETAINING 16 MM EXTERNAL
56155 SEAT,VALVE INTAKE
56156 SEAT,VALVE EXHAUST
56157 SUMP,OIL
56158 COVER,GOVERNOR SHAFT
56159 NUT,INJECTOR NOZZLE
200120 NUT 1/4-20 NC KEPS
200125 NUT 10-32 KEPS
200127 NUT 5/16-18 NC KEPS
200137 PARTLIST M-12,M2-12
200138 PARTLIST M-15,5411
200139 PARTLIST M-18
200140 PARTLIST M-20,5416
200141 PARTLIST M3-20
200142 PARTLIST M-25,M-25XP,5421
200143 PARTLIST M-30,5424
200144 PARTLIST M4-30
200145 PARTLIST M-35
200146 PARTLIST M-40
200147 PARTLIST 5432
200148 PARTLIST 5444
200149 PARTLIST M-50
200150 PARTLIST ATOMIC-4
200151 MANUAL,TECH M-15,25,5411,5421
200152 MANUAL,TECH M-20,M-30
200153 MANUAL,TECH 5432,5444
200154 MANUAL,TECH M-30,M-40,M-50
200155 MANUAL,TECH M-18,25,25XP,35
200156 MANUAL TECH ATOMIC-4
200157 MANUAL,OPERATOR M-12 - M-50
200175 IMPELLER KIT 302648-42175 PUMP
200176 KIT,WATER PUMP 302648

200184 MANUAL,OPERATOR DIESEL GENSET

200185 MANUAL,OPERATOR GAS GENSET
200191 BINDER,SERVICE MANUAL

200194 MOUNT,RADIATOR RIGHT 12-15DTR

200195 MOUNT,RADIATOR LEFT 12-15DTR
200196 BRACKET,RADIATOR STRUT
200197 SUPPORT,WATER HOSE

200198 BRACKET,FUEL FILTER

200200 KIT,LOWER WATER PUMP TUBE
200201 PLATE,ELECTRICAL BOX ADAPTER

6.60
473.90
150.80

82.70
10.90
1.00
12.80
12.40
201.50
8.70
28.00

0.50

0.30

0.40

28.00
28.00
28.00
28.00
28.00
28.00
28.00
28.00
28.00
28.00
28.00
28.00
28.00
28.00
28.00
28.00
28.00
28.00
28.00
28.00
28.00
51.50
257.20
28.00
28.00
42.50
183.40
183.40
61.20
42.80
52.00
69.60
58.20

> > >»2>>>>>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



200205 BUSHING 72A ALTNR MOUNT
200207 THERMOSTAT KIT,TO #79476 AT-4
200208 IMPELLER KIT 290644,300986 PMP
200209 IMPELLER KIT 295625,301357 PMP
200210 KIT,WATER PUMP 295625 AT-4
200212 KIT,WATER PUMP 301357

200214 GASKET,EXCHANGER 1-7/8 IN
200216 GASKET,EXCHANGER 2-3/4 IN
200217 THERMOSTAT KIT

200218 THERMOSTAT KIT M-20,30,40,50
200219 MANUAL SET,SERVICE-UNIVERSAL
200220 ZINC 12 PACK 301069 1/8NPT
200221 ZINC 12 PACK 301068 3/8NPT
200222 FILTER 12 PACK 300209 OIL

200223 FILTER 12 PACK 298854 FUEL
200224 FILTER 12 PACK 299381 OIL

200226 FILTER 12 PACK 299584 OIL

200227 FILTER 12 PACK 299927 OIL

200228 FILTER 12 PACK 300128 GAS

200229 ZINC 12 PACK 299760 ATOMIC-4
200236 SPARE PARTS KIT A 5432

200237 SPARE PARTS KIT B 5432

200238 SPARE PARTS KIT B M4-30

200239 SPARE PARTS KIT A M-30,5424
200240 SPARE PARTS KIT A M-20,5416
200246 PLUG

200247 PLUG

200252 BRACKET,LIFT PUMP

200256 BRACKET,LIFT PUMP M2-12A
200257 BRACKET,SOLENOID,BREAKER
200258 BRACKET,SOLENOID,BREAKER,PUMP
200259 BRACKET,SOLENOID,BREAKER,PUMP
200260 HARNESS,MARINE M2-12 THRU M-35
200262 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT M-25XP,M-35
200263 HOUSING, THERMOSTAT M-40-50
200264 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT

200265 BRACKET,SOLENOID,BREAKER,PUMP
200267 GROMMET,BREATHER HOSE
200268 HARNESS,MARINE

200333 ADAPTER,TRANSMISSION HBW35-150
200361 PARTLIST 8.5 DIV-3

200363 MANUAL,TECH 8.5 DIV-3

200364 HOUSING,FLYWHEEL M-40,M-50
200365 HOUSING,FLYWHEEL M-25XP,M35
200366 HOUSING,FLYWHEEL M4-30

200367 HOUSING,FLYWHEEL M2-12,3-20
200368 BRACKET,SUPPORT SOLENOID BRKT

64.20
75.60
34.20
69.80
310.00
314.20
3.50
3.30
58.60
25.70
202.10
77.50
118.40
182.30
157.90
173.90
152.50
159.10
176.10
92.70
176.40
1,291.40
1,252.60
179.00
178.60
86.80
9.20
21.40
58.30
24.60
39.60
9.70
140.70
207.80
133.40
91.80
207.80
10.20
129.40
140.60
28.00
28.00
1,652.30
355.70
405.20
521.10
15.40

> > >»2>>>>>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



200369 SOLENOID 12VDC,GROUNDED
200370 MOUNT,FRONT LEFT M-25XPA
200371 ADAPTER,TRANSMISSION HBW150V
200373 SUMP DRAIN KIT M25XP,8DP
200385 ELBOW,WATER INJECTED 90 DEG
200386 MANIFOLD,INTAKE M-40-50

200390 SUMP DRAIN KIT

200402 HOUSING KIT,FLYWHEEL M25XP,M35
200403 HOUSING KIT,FLYWHEEL M-40-50
200416 ADAPTER,DAMPER M-40-50 BW7
200418 CLAMP,SEA WATER PUMP MOUNT
200419 CLAMP,SEA WATER PUMP MOUNT
200421 HOSE,EXCHANGER TO PUMP M-25XPB
200422 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT M25XPB,M35B
200428 HOSE,THERMOSTAT TO MANIFOLD
200429 HOSE,BREATHER M-25XPB,M-35B
200432 STUD,EXHAUST MANIFOLD M 7
200433 BRACKET, THROTTLE M-25XPB
200434 BRACKET, THROTTLE M-35B

200435 MOUNT,FRONT M-25XPB,M-35B
200436 BRACKET,ALTNR 50A M25XPB,M-35B
200438 STRAP,ADJUSTING

200439 HOSE,EXCHANGER TO PUMP M-35B
200442 CAPSCREW M10x1.25x20 FLAT SCKT
200443 SCREW,DAMPER TO FLYWHEEL .75"
200444 ADAPTER,DAMPER M-25XPB,M-35B
200446 NUT M 7 DIN 934

200452 GASKET,HEAD ATOMIC 4

200468 THERMOSTAT KIT 180F,ATOMIC 4
200492 ADAPTER,TEMP SW 32923 TO ELBOW
200493 SWITCH KIT,EXHAUST TEMPERATURE
200496 IMPELLER KIT 12 PACK 200175
200499 HOUSING,FLYWHEEL M-18

200500 HOUSING KIT,FLYWHEEL M-18
200501 HARNESS,MARINE M-50B

200502 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT M25XPB,M35B
200503 NIPPLE 3/4 NPT x 1-1/8 HOSE
200509 ELEMENT 12 PACK 301049 AIR
200522 SPARE PARTS KIT A M-25XPB,M35B
200528 SPACER

200529 SPACER

200530 BRACKET,ALTNR 72A M-50B

200531 BRACKET,ALTNR 72A M-508B

200536 SHAFT,WATER PUMP 42175

200546 MOTOR,STARTER 12VDC M-35B/40B
200548 PANEL,PLATE-NO HOLES

200550 MANUAL,OPERATOR UNV "B" SERIES

69.70
138.70
224.80
126.70
386.30
367.50

98.10
701.50

1,537.70
570.00

14.40

14.40

42.90

46.10

21.60

28.70

1.90

50.40

42.80

82.60

86.30

36.90

45.50

18.90

3.00
160.40
0.50

48.50
207.50

39.80

77.10
560.40
385.70
531.10
111.00

58.20

49.00
131.40
253.20

18.80

20.80
147.40
237.90
167.90
948.10
116.40

28.00

> > >»2>>>>>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



200554 MANUAL,SERVCE M-25XPB,M-35/408

200562 MANUAL,SERVCE M3-20B
200563 BALL

200564 SEAL,VALVE STEM

200565 BOLT,GOVERNOR

200566 NUT,CAP

200567 NUT,INJECTOR LEAK-OFF
200568 BUSHING,IDLER GEAR

200570 LEVER ASSY,GOVERNOR

200571 INJECTOR

200573 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.20MM
200574 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.25MM
200575 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.30MM
200576 LEVER,THROTTLE

200577 BEARING CASE ASSY,MAIN
200578 BEARING CASE ASSY,MAIN
200579 PUSHROD

200580 COVER,FUEL CAMSHAFT
200581 RING SET 0.25

200582 PISTON STD M3-20B

200583 PIN,PISTON

200584 PISTON 0.25 M3-20B

200585 BUSHING,CONNECTING ROD
200586 ROD,CONNECTING

200587 BEARING,ROD STD

200588 STRAINER,OIL PICKUP M3-20B
200589 GASKET,OIL PUMP

200590 GEAR,INJECTION PUMP

200591 NOZZLE,INJECTOR

200592 LINE,INJECTOR 1 M3-20B
200593 LINE,INJECTOR 2 M3-208B
200594 GEAR,RING

200595 GLOWPLUG 12vDC

200596 PLUG

200597 PLUG

200598 RING SET STD

200599 DIPSTICK

200600 BEARING CASE ASSY,MAIN
200601 COVER,ROCKER M3-20B
200602 GASKET,ROCKER COVER M3-20B
200603 CAMSHAFT,FUEL ASSY M3-20B
200604 BEARING,MAIN STD

200605 BEARING,MAIN STD

200606 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY M3-20B
200607 LINE,INJECTOR 3 M3-208B
200608 STRAP,GLOWPLUG CONNECTING
200609 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT M3-20B

44.80
44.80
0.80
9.70
8.20
7.80
6.70
25.30
444.70
314.90
7.50
10.20
12.00
81.80
181.10
164.90
22.60
29.30
160.60
185.30
22.60
218.70
20.10
433.20
41.80
40.10
2.30
283.20
186.40
30.60
34.80
192.70
103.90
6.70
6.70
149.10
29.30
160.40
132.10
22.70
499.90
52.50
48.30
848.80
34.80
29.30
155.10

> > >»2>>>>>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



200611 CAMSHAFT M3-208B
200612 GEAR,CAMSHAFT
200613 GASKET,HEAD M3-208B
200614 WASHER,ROCKER SHAFT
200616 SHAFT,THROTTLE LEVER
200617 SHIELD,HEAT INJECTOR
200618 GASKET,COVER PLATE
200619 PLATE,BACK M3-20B
200620 HOSE KIT M-25XPB
200621 HOSE KIT M-35B/408B
200622 HOSE KIT M-508B
200623 HOSE KIT M3-20B
200624 STUD M 6x45 DIN 939
200625 CIRCLIP,EXTERNAL
200626 CIRCLIP,EXTERNAL
200627 WASHER

200628 O-RING

200629 O-RING

200630 O-RING

200631 O-RING

200632 O-RING

200633 O-RING

200634 O-RING

200635 O-RING

200636 DOWEL

200637 PIN,SPRING

200638 PIN,SPRING

200639 PLUG,EXPANSION
200640 PLUG,EXPANSION
200641 PLUG,EXPANSION
200642 BALL

200643 BALL

200644 BEARING,BALL
200645 BEARING,BALL
200646 BEARING,BALL
200647 SEAL,VALVE STEM
200649 NUT,LOCKING

200650 WASHER,COPPER

200651 RING,RETAINING PISTON PIN

200652 PIN,PISTON

200653 CONNECTOR,FUEL FILTER
200654 CONNECTOR,FUEL FILTER
200656 CIRCLIP

200657 STUD

200658 CLAMP,CORD

200659 GASKET,MUFFLER

200660 GASKET,EXHAUST MANIFOLD

1,587.90
283.20
89.30
4.90
34.30
10.40
4.70
301.80
186.70
193.00
141.50
157.20
1.50
0.80
0.80
2.20
3.70
2.20
3.20
2.60
6.20
4.20
6.70
6.70
0.80
1.30
1.30
3.10
1.20
3.10
1.40
4.10
32.70
34.30
27.00
7.50
5.10
5.10
3.30
24.80
11.70
14.70
1.50
6.30
2.40
8.20
10.60

> > >»2>>>>>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



200663 BRACKET,BREATHER TUBE
200664 NUT,IDLE ADJUST

200665 GASKET,INJECTOR

200666 COVER,FUEL PUMP
200667 COVER,ROCKER

200668 GASKET,EXHAUST MANIFOLD
200669 GASKET,THROTTLE CONTROL
200671 CIRCLIP,EXTERNAL

200672 SPRING,RETURN

200673 SEAL,OIL

200674 CIRCLIP,EXTERNAL

200675 HOSE,BREATHER PIPE
200676 THRUSTWASHER 0.2MM
200677 THRUSTWASHER 0.4MM
200678 IDLE ADJUST ASSY

200679 BOLT ASSY,IDLE ADJUSTING
200680 COLLAR

200681 NUT,CAP IDLE ADJUST
200682 BOLT,BEARING CASE
200683 SLEEVE,GOVERNOR
200684 SPRING,START

200685 ROCKER

200686 GASKET,GEARCASE

200687 GASKET,LOWER THERMOSTAT HSNG

200689 BOLT, TIMING CASE

200690 SEAL,FRESH WATER PUMP
200692 FLANGE,WATER PUMP PULLEY
200693 BEARING,BALL

200694 MANIFOLD,INTAKE

200695 GASKET,INJECTOR

200696 CAMSHAFT,FUEL M-25XPB
200699 BOLT,BANJO

200700 PLUG,INJECTION PUMP
200701 INJECTOR

200702 NOZZLE,INJECTOR

200703 NUT,INJECTOR

200704 WASHER,INJECTOR

200705 CAMSHAFT,FUEL M-35B/40B
200706 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP .20MM
200707 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP .25MM
200708 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP .30MM
200710 PISTON STD M-25XPB,M-35B
200711 PISTON 0.50 M-25XPB,M-35B
200713 PISTON STD M-40B

200714 PISTON 0.50 M-40B

200716 SPRING

200718 LEVER,FORK

7.30
3.90
3.70
10.90
359.30
11.50
4.90
10.60
7.30
8.70
22.30
11.70
24.50
24.50
58.70
20.80
4.50
7.80
15.50
130.20
8.70
72.80
43.60
5.10
2.50
35.00
45.40
74.50
96.80
2.40
330.20
91.30
20.10
279.90
198.20
13.10
8.80
450.40
8.70
10.20
12.60
221.10
246.20
299.50
335.80
11.70
395.90

> > >»2>>>>>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



200720 LEVER ASSY,FORK

200721 CAP,IDLE ADJUST SCREW
200722 PIN,START SPRING

200723 GASKET,THERMOSTAT
200725 DOWEL

200726 LEVER,FORK M-35B,M-40B
200727 SPRING,RETURN

200728 DIPSTICK

200730 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT M-25XPB
200731 GASKET,HEAD M-25XPB
200733 EYE,LIFTING

200734 EYE,LIFTING

200735 BOLT,CYLINDER HEAD
200736 BEARING CASE ASSY,MAIN
200737 SEAL,OIL

200738 SEAL,OIL

200739 BOLT,BEARING CASE
200740 BOLT,BEARING CASE
200741 PLATE,BACK

200742 COVER,BEARING CASE
200743 PLATE,BREATHER

200744 PLATE,BREATHER

200745 SHIELD,OIL BREATHER
200746 HOSE,BREATHER

200747 CONNECTOR,BREATHER HOSE
200748 ELEMENT,BREATHER
200749 GASKET,INTAKE MANIFOLD
200750 VALVE,INTAKE

200751 VALVE,EXHAUST

200753 GUIDE,VALVE INTAKE
200754 GUIDE,VALVE

200756 ROCKER

200757 SCREW,ROCKER ADJUSTING
200758 NUT,ROCKER

200759 SHAFT,ROCKER

200760 SPRING,ROCKER SHAFT
200761 BRACKET,ROCKER ARM
200763 WASHER,ROCKER SHAFT
200764 WASHER,ROCKER SHAFT
200765 COVER,ROCKER M-35B/40B
200766 GASKET,ROCKER COVER
200767 PUSHROD

200768 STOPPER,CAMSHAFT
200769 STOPPER,FUEL CAM
200770 GEAR,CAMSHAFT

200771 PIN,PISTON

200772 RING,RETAINING

470.50
8.70
7.80
5.50
1.50

79.10
4.60
32.00
194.50
171.10
12.90
12.80
14.70
267.90
12.10
45.60
7.80
29.00
174.50
72.60
2.40
13.40
2.40
14.20
11.70
6.20
22.40
32.60
32.60
16.80
16.80
73.20
4.90
2.50
73.20
1.30
40.60
1.50
1.50
271.10
24.50
7.00
32.60
9.50
455.20
20.40
3.10

> > >»2>>>>>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



200773 BUSHING,CONNECTING ROD
200774 ROD,CONNECTING

200775 BOLT,CONNECTING ROD
200776 BEARING,ROD STD

200777 BEARING,ROD 0.2MM
200778 BEARING,ROD 0.4MM
200780 COLLAR,CRANKSHAFT
200781 BUSHING,CRANKSHAFT
200782 BEARING,MAIN STD 1
200783 BEARING,MAIN STD

200785 BEARING,MAIN 0.2MM
200786 BEARING,MAIN 0.4MM
200787 BEARING,MAIN 0.2MM
200788 BEARING,MAIN 0.4MM
200789 BEARING,MAIN 0.2MM
200790 BEARING,MAIN 0.4MM
200791 GEAR,CRANKSHAFT

200792 SHAFT,IDLER GEAR

200793 CIRCLIP,IDLER GEAR

200794 THRUSTWASHER,IDLER GEAR
200795 THRUSTWASHER,IDLER GEAR
200796 BOLT,FLYWHEEL

200797 DOWEL,TUBULAR

200798 PUMP,OIL

200799 COVER,OIL PUMP

200800 GEAR,OIL PUMP

200801 CAP,OIL RELIEF VALVE
200802 SPRING,OIL RELIEF VALVE
200803 CAM,FUEL

200804 WASHER,INJECTION PUMP GEAR

200805 BOLT,ADJUSTING

200806 WEIGHT,GOVERNOR
200807 SHAFT,GOVERNOR WEIGHT
200808 HOLDER,GOVERNOR WEIGHT
200809 HOLDER,GOVERNOR GEAR
200810 SLEEVE,GOVERNOR
200811 WASHER,THRUST

200812 SETSCREW

200813 SHAFT,FORK LEVER

200814 COLLAR

200815 COVER,FORK LEVER SHAFT
200816 BEARING,BALL

200817 BEARING,BALL

200818 LEVER,THROTTLE

200819 HOSE,WATER PUMP IN
200820 PUMP,FRESH WATER
200821 SEAL,WATER PUMP

22.60
518.30
11.70
50.80
60.10
60.10
87.70
121.30
67.00
48.30
79.10
79.10
66.00
69.30
72.30
55.50
271.10
196.40
4.90
7.80
7.80
7.80
1.50
298.50
239.80
119.90
29.30
2.00
297.30
10.90
4.50
204.20
14.20
69.00
112.40
69.00
10.60
5.80
62.20
4.50
14.00
16.60
16.60
25.60
19.40
423.40
49.50

> > >»2>>>>>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



200822 NIPPLE,WATER PUMP BYPASS
200823 HOSE,BYPASS

200824 NIPPLE,BYPASS

200825 IMPELLER,WATER PUMP
200826 FLANGE,WATER PUMP PULLEY
200827 BEARING,BALL-WATER PUMP
200828 PULLEY,FRESH WATER PUMP
200829 BOLT,CRANKSHAFT PULLEY
200830 BOLT, TIMING CASE

200831 NUT,CAP

200832 SCREW,OIL PUMP COVER
200833 KEY,WOODRUFF

200834 BANIJO,INJECTION PUMP
200835 PLUG

200836 PLUG

200837 PLUG

200838 STUD,TIMING CASE

200839 STUD,TIMING CASE

200840 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT M-35B/408B
200841 BEARING CASE ASSY,MAIN 1
200842 BEARING CASE ASSY,MAIN 2
200843 MANIFOLD,INTAKE

200844 GASKET,INTAKE MANIFOLD
200845 GASKET,EXHAUST MANIFOLD
200846 SHAFT,ROCKER ARM

200847 COVER,ROCKER M-25XPB
200848 GASKET,ROCKER COVER
200849 TAPPET

200850 CAMSHAFT M-25XPB

200851 RING SET STD M-40B

200852 RING SET 0.50 M-40B
200853 LINE,INJECTOR LEAK OFF
200854 PIN,START SPRING

200855 SPRING,START

200856 WIRE,GLOWPLUG

200857 GASKET,FRESH WATER PUMP
200858 GASKET,GEARCASE

200859 GASKET,BEARING CASE
200860 GASKET,BEARING COVER
200861 GASKET,INJECTION PUMP
200862 GASKET,THROTTLE PLATE
200863 GASKET,LOWER THERMOSTAT HSNG
200864 GASKET,THERMOSTAT
200865 COVER,GEARCASE

200866 SHAFT,GOVERNOR

200867 GASKET,HEAD M-35B
200868 GEARCASE

10.20
11.20
4.50
42.80
43.30
143.10
64.90
17.90
1.00
10.60
1.50
4.50
20.10
27.90
10.90
6.70
2.50
2.50
194.50
296.00
279.40
79.90
20.10
16.40
63.80
216.90
21.00
37.00
786.90
160.60
181.10
43.80
5.80
4.60
14.70
17.00
31.10
7.90
14.50
3.10
4.70
4.40
4.70
14.20
1,021.00
145.50
1,428.10

> > >»2>>>>>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



200871 BEARING CASE ASSY,MAIN
200872 MANIFOLD,INTAKE

200873 SPRING,VALVE

200874 CAMSHAFT M-35B/40B
200875 RING SET STD M-25XPB,M-35B
200876 RING SET 0.50 M-25XPB,M-35B
200877 GEAR,IDLER

200878 BUSHING,IDLER GEAR
200879 LINE,INJECTOR LEAK OFF
200880 LINE,INJECTOR 1

200881 LINE,INJECTOR 2

200882 LINE,INJECTOR 3

200883 LINE,INJECTOR 4

200884 SHAFT,GOVERNOR

200885 BUSHING,GOVERNOR GEAR
200886 RING,RETAINING

200887 LEVER,GOVERNOR

200889 SPRING,START

200891 LEVER,THROTTLE

200892 LEVER,STOP

200893 SHAFT,STOP LEVER

200894 WIRE,GLOWPLUG

200895 KEY,CRANKSHAFT

200896 PLUG,EXPANSION

200897 GEAR,INJECTION PUMP
200898 BEARING CASE ASSY,MAIN 3
200900 STRAINER,OIL PICKUP M-35B/40B
200902 TUBE,DIPSICK

200903 SHAFT ASSY,GOVERNOR
200904 GEAR,GOVERNOR

200905 COVER,PUMP

200906 PLUG

200907 IDLE ADJUST ASSY

200908 BOLT,ADJUSTING

200909 SPRING,GOVERNOR

200910 GASKET,HEAD M-40B
200911 BEARING,MAIN STD

200912 GASKET,EXHAUST MANIFOLD
200913 GASKET,GOVERNOR COVER
200914 THROTTLE LEVER ASSEMBLY
200915 GASKET,SOLENOID

200916 GASKET,PUMP COVER
200917 EYE,LIFTING

200918 SEAT,EXHAUST VALVE
200919 SEAT,INTAKE VALVE

200920 GEAR,INJECTION PUMP
200921 SPRING,GOVERNOR

267.90
89.50
4.50
1,105.60
169.70
190.50
232.30
19.40
63.90
51.00
51.00
51.00
51.00
112.40
37.00
5.80
63.80
4.60
34.30
22.60
73.00
23.40
4.50
2.40
183.90
198.20
78.70
74.20
1,021.00
171.10
25.60
14.90
51.20
26.70
14.70
138.90
52.10
35.60
1.30
308.80
2.30
10.30
11.90
27.60
27.60
358.20
8.70

> > >»2>>>>>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



200922 GASKET,INTAKE MANIFOLD 14.30

200923 RING SET STD M-50B 174.40
200924 RING SET 0.50 M-50B 188.20
200925 PISTON STD M-50B 172.40
200926 PISTON 0.50 M-50B 189.70
200927 GEAR,IDLER 255.30
200930 WASHER,IDLER GEAR 17.20
200931 BUSHING,IDLER GEAR 229.80
200932 BOLT,BELLHOUSING 2.50
200933 NUT,EXHAUST MANIFOLD 2.50
200935 GASKET,CYLINDER HEAD 190.90
200936 LINE,INJECTOR LEAK OFF 84.30
200938 NOZZLE,INJECTOR 207.40
200939 INJECTOR 302.60
200940 LEVER ASSY,FORK 566.70
200941 MANIFOLD,INTAKE 454.30
200942 WIRE,GLOWPLUG 23.20
200943 VALVE,INTAKE 37.50
200944 VALVE,EXHAUST 44.10
200945 HOUSING,FLYWHEEL 1,754.20
200946 COVER,INJECTION PUMP 69.00
200947 LEVER ASSY,STOP 196.40
200948 MOTOR,STARTER 12VDC M-25XPB 1,386.60
200949 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT LOWER 109.90
200950 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY M-35B,M-40B 1,223.70
200951 SOLENOID,STOP 379.70
200952 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT LOWER 145.50
200954 SEAL,WATER PUMP 37.90
200956 PLUG 17.70
200957 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY M-25XPB 1,254.30
200958 DIPSTICK 22.60
200959 GASKET,BEARING COVER 12.30
200961 LINE,WATER PUMP 60.20
200962 ROD,CONNECTING 439.60
200963 BEARING,ROD STD 42.50
200964 BEARING,MAIN STD 48.00
200965 BEARING,MAIN 0.2MM 69.00
200967 BEARING,MAIN 0.2MM 57.10
200968 BEARING,MAIN 0.4AMM 55.70
200969 GUIDE,INTAKE VALVE 17.00
200971 BEARING,ROD 0.2MM 43.10
200972 BEARING,ROD 0.4MM 43.50
200973 LEVER,STOP 58.70
200974 NIPPLE,BYPASS 11.70
200975 BOLT,SUMP 2.90
200976 CAMSHAFT ASSY M-50B 1,141.20

200978 PLUG,EXPANSION 0.90

> > >»2>>>>>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



200979 BOLT,CYLINDER HEAD

200980 BEARING CASE ASSY,MAIN
200981 BEARING CASE ASSY,MAIN
200982 BEARING CASE ASSY,MAIN
200983 BEARING CASE ASSY,MAIN
200984 BOLT,BEARING CASE

200986 PUSHROD

200987 GASKET,BEARING CASE

200988 CAMSHAFT,FUEL ASSY

200989 CAMSHAFT,FUEL

200990 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP .25MM
200991 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP .30MM
200992 LINE,INJECTOR 1

200993 LINE,INJECTOR 2

200994 LINE,INJECTOR 3

200995 LINE,INJECTOR 4

200996 SPRING,GOVERNOR

200997 GLOWPLUG 12vDC

200998 BUSHING,FUEL CAMSHAFT
200999 GASKET,SUMP

201000 PLUG

201001 THERMOSTAT

201002 ROLLER,GOVERNOR

201003 SUMP,OIL

201004 SUMP,OIL

201005 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY

201006 SHAFT,LEVER

201007 GASKET,FUEL CAMSHAFT COVER
201008 GASKET,SUMP DRAIN

201009 PARTLIST M3-20B

201011 SPARE PARTS KIT A M3-208
201013 GASKET SET,UPPER M3-20B
201014 GASKET SET,COMPLETE M3-208
201016 KIT,HARDWARE M-25XPB,M-35/40B
201021 PARTLIST M-25XPB,M-35B,M-408B
201023 WASHER,FORK LEVER

201025 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST-TESTED/PAINTD
201026 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST-TESTED/PAINTD
201027 EXCHANGER,HEAT M-25XPB,M35/408B
201029 GASKET SET,COMPLETE M-25XPB
201030 GASKET SET,UPPER M-25XPB
201032 GASKET SET,COMPLETE M-35B
201034 GASKET SET,UPPER M-35B
201035 GASKET SET,UPPER M-40B
201037 GASKET SET,COMPLETE M-40B
201038 SPARE PARTS KIT B M-25XPB
201039 SPARE PARTS KIT B M-35B

14.70
186.40
186.40
186.40
385.30

15.00

12.80

22.20

1,315.70
618.70
9.80

11.20

52.00

51.80

58.70

58.70

6.70
123.50
17.90
60.60
7.70

53.30

29.30
252.30
411.10

1,754.20
73.00
4.70
5.10

28.00
190.00
204.40
388.60

91.00

28.00

5.10
519.80
675.40
799.80
522.30
279.70
553.20
288.20
277.80
542.80

1,450.70
1,480.70

> > >»2>>>>>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



201040 SPARE PARTS KIT B M-40B
201041 STRAINER,OIL PICKUP M-25XPB
201073 TUBE,DIPSTICK M3-20B

201074 DIPSTICK M3-20B

201079 DAMPER KIT,M-25XPB ELASTOMERIC
201080 O-RING,PUMP 301357

201081 PANEL,PLATE-INSTRUMENT UNIVRSL
201100 CAPSCREW M 6x85 JIS 7 W/LW
201101 DOWEL 4AMM x 10MM

201102 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.35MM
201103 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.175MM
201104 GASKET,FRESH WATER PUMP
201105 BOLT,ADJUSTING

201106 COVER,OIL PUMP M-25XPB
201107 PUMP,FRESH WATER M-25XPB
201108 GEARCASE M-25XPB

201109 MANIFOLD,INTAKE M-35B
201110 IMPELLER,WATER PUMP

201111 FLANGE,WATER PUMP PULLEY
201112 BEARING,BALL-WATER PUMP
201113 BEARING,BALL

201114 BEARING,BALL

201115 BEARING,BALL

201116 LEVER,THRUST M-35B

201117 GASKET,HEAD M-40B FR 4C0001
201119 MANIFOLD,INTAKE M-25XPB
201120 HOSE,BREATHER M-25XPB
201121 COVER,ROCKER M-25XPB

201122 GASKET,HEAD M-25XPB

201124 NOZZLE,INJECTOR

201125 INJECTOR ASSY

201126 LEVER ASSY,FORK M-40B FR4A0001
201127 COVER,ROCKER M-35B

201130 BOLT,ADJUSTING

201131 SEAL,WATER PUMP

201132 HOSE,WATER PUMP IN

201133 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.35MM
201134 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.175MM
201135 CAPSCREW M 6x40

201136 SOLENOID,STARTER 201159
201137 STUD

201138 GASKET,TIMING CASE FR 7W0001
201139 BEARING CASE ASSY,MAIN
201140 BEARING CASE ASSY,MAIN
201141 NUT,THROTTLE LEVER

201142 GASKET,HEAD M3-20B FR 5U0001
201143 BEARING,BALL

1,493.10
79.10
13.40
27.80

2,324.20
33.60
79.00

2.90
0.60
11.40
11.40
10.90
5.80
35.40
583.10
1,247.20
255.10
84.30
58.70
143.30
110.20
110.20
104.10
94.40
181.30
117.40
9.80
221.50
157.50
393.10
388.00
510.50
274.70
13.40
98.90
32.60
11.70
11.40
2.70
385.30
2.50
35.70
119.90
133.90
6.30
90.20
71.60

> > >»2>>>>>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



201144 GEARCASE M3-20B FROM 7W0001
201145 SLEEVE

201146 GASKET,EXHAUST MANIFOLD
201147 LEVER,THROTTLE

201148 VALVE,INTAKE M3-20B FR 6U0001
201149 VALVE,EXHAUST M3-20B FR 6U0001
201152 HOSE,BREATHER

201153 MANIFOLD,INTAKE M3-20B
201154 BRACKET,ROCKER

201155 COVER,ROCKER M3-20B

201156 GASKET,ROCKER COVER

201157 TUBE,BREATHER

201158 LEVER ASSY,GOVERNOR M3-20B
201159 MOTOR,STARTER

203032 BEARING,BALL

204002 BELT

204013 BELT

206361 CONNECTOR,MALE

206399 FITTING,FEM SWV

207782 PLUG 3/4 NPT SQ HEAD

211015 ELBOW,MALE

230277 PIN,COTTER

231452 SCREW,SHOULDER

231859 WASHER,FLAT 1" SAE STEEL
231906 LOCKWASHER 5/16 INTERNAL TOOTH
239131 SPRING,OIL RELIEF VALVE

239136 PLUG 1/8 NPT SQ HEAD BRASS
239143 KEY, TIMING GEAR

239167 LOCKNUT 5/16NF HEAT TREATED
239199 ELBOW 1/8NPT STREET 90
239387 BELT

239389 SEAL,OIL

239457 NUT,CAP

239549 BEARING,ROLLER

239637 RING,RETAINING

239648 BELT

239858 NUT,STOP 1/2NF

239919 SEAL,OIL

241019 ELBOW 3/8NPT x 1/2 HOSE
241020 ELBOW,1/2 NPT x 1/2 HOSE
241021 ADAPTER,MALE 3/8NPTx1/2 HOSE
241022 TEE

241024 PLUG,EXPANSION

241040 HOSE 1/2

251819 ELBOW 1.25 NPT STREET 90 BRASS
255189 ISOLATOR SET

256224 SPARE PARTS KIT ATOMIC 4

589.30
7.60
15.80
42.90
51.00
51.00
53.40
276.90
28.00
254.00
48.60
12.30
510.50
799.50
28.30
20.90
16.40
3.60
13.90
4.30
5.90
0.80
2.70
0.90
0.80
1.70
3.70
1.10
0.80
6.40
33.00
17.90
4.90
23.30
1.30
22.50
0.90
22.40
18.50
8.30
3.00
49.60
8.80
0.80
86.40
628.20
590.20

> > >»2>>>>>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



256575 KIT,OIL PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE
256712 COUPLING KIT .875" BORE DD
256713 COUPLING KIT .75" BORE DD
256714 COUPLING KIT 1.0" BORE DD
256715 COUPLING KIT 1.125" BORE DD
256735 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 5411,M-15
256736 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 5416,M-20
256737 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 5424,M-30
256738 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 5432,M-40
256747 CONNECTOR KIT,FUEL RETURN LINE
256748 SPARE PARTS KIT B M-15,5411
256749 SPARE PARTS KIT B M-40

256760 GASKET SET,UPPER 5411

256761 GASKET SET,UPPER 5416

256762 GASKET SET,UPPER 5424

256763 GASKET SET,UPPER 5432

256774 SPARE PARTS KIT B M-50,5444
256780 COUPLING KIT 3/4" F VD

256781 COUPLING KIT 7/8" FLEXIBLE
256782 COUPLING KIT 1" FLEXIBLE

256783 COUPLING KIT 1-1/8" FLEXIBLE
256784 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 5444
256785 COOLING KIT,FRESH WATER 5411
256787 KIT,COOLANT RECOVERY TANK
256791 COUPLING KIT 7/8" F VD

256792 COUPLINGKIT 1" F VD

256802 SPARE PARTS KIT B M-25XP,5421
256808 GASKET SET,COMPLETE 5421
256811 SPARE PARTS KIT A M-15,5411
256823 THROTTLE KIT 8.5HP

256829 SPARE PARTS KIT B M-12

256830 SPARE PARTS KIT B M-18

256835 GASKET SET,UPPER M-50

256836 GASKET SET,UPPER M-25

256837 GASKET SET,UPPER M-18

256838 GASKET SET,COMPLETE M-18
256840 GASKET SET,UPPER M-12

256841 GASKET SET,COMPLETE M-12
256891 MOUNTING KIT,ALTNR M-25 MANIF

256894 WATER COOLED EXHAUST ELBOW WIT

256898 MOUNTING KIT,ALTNR M-18 MANIF
256902 SPARE PARTS KIT B M-35

256910 SPARE PARTS KIT A M-12,M2-12
256911 SPARE PARTS KIT A M-18

256912 SPARE PARTS KIT A M-25XP,5421
256913 SPARE PARTS KIT A M-35

256914 SPARE PARTS KIT A M-40

133.40
371.90
371.90
590.20
432.20
461.20
584.50
660.40
826.70
53.70
1,080.40
1,295.90
202.00
225.40
324.60
430.00
1,227.50
432.80
552.50
432.70
481.60
748.40
1,732.00
109.50
483.60
432.70
1,205.90
486.10
152.50
146.20
1,026.40
1,095.90
436.40
246.90
172.10
492.60
163.50
373.50
163.90
1,594.40
244.10
1,229.20
205.90
126.00
187.00
186.50
184.50

> > >»2>>>>>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



256915 SPARE PARTS KIT A M-50,5444
256921 GASKET SET,UPPER M-25XP
256930 GASKET SET,COMPLETE M-25XP
256931 GASKET SET,UPPER M-35
256932 GASKET SET,COMPLETE M-35
256933 DIPSTICK

256937 GUARD,BELT 12D40,15D50
256938 ALTERNATOR KIT 72A

256939 SPARE PARTS KIT B M2-12
256940 GASKET SET,UPPER M2-12
256941 GASKET SET,COMPLETE M2-12
256942 SPARE PARTS KIT B M-30,5424
256943 FILTER,REMOTE LUBE OIL 8DPR
256945 SPARE PARTS KIT B M3-20
256947 SPARE PARTS KIT A M3-20,M4-30
256948 GASKET SET,UPPER M4-30
256949 GASKET SET,COMPLETE M4-30
256950 GASKET SET,UPPER M3-20
256951 GASKET SET,COMPLETE M3-20
256972 ELECTRIC STOP KIT M-50
257213 COVER,BLOCK SIDE

257567 PULLEY,SEA WATER PUMP
259257 PLATE,WATER

259259 BRACKET,ADJUSTING STRAP
259624 MANIFOLD,INTAKE-EXHAUST
259647 SHAFT,DRIVE ACCESSORY
260040 GASKET,TRANSMISSION COVER
260454 GASKET

260456 GASKET

260458 FLANGE,EXHAUST

260459 GASKET,EXHAUST FLANGE ATOMIC 4
260461 RIVET,STARTING CRANK HANDLE
260680 GASKET,OIL PUMP

260703 WASHER,COPPER

260723 STUD,CYLINDER HEAD

260725 NUT,CYLINDER HEAD

260752 CRANK,STARTING HAND

260762 GASKET,TRANSMISSION COVER
260794 STUD,CYLINDER HEAD

260802 PLUG,EXPANSION

260883 GASKET,EXHAUST MANFOLD FLANGE
260889 GASKET,EXHAUST MANIFOLD
260959 GASKET,ACCESSORY DRIVE HOUSING
260972 THRUSTWASHER,IDLER GEAR
260998 CAMSHAFT ATOMIC 4

260999 PISTON STD ATOMIC 4

261002 MANIFOLD,INTAKE-EXHAUST

214.60
269.60
513.00
344.80
644.80
439.30
576.60
1,027.80
1,244.90
134.40
296.40
1,222.10
634.80
1,125.80
216.00
373.50
576.40
206.30
478.50
336.00
5.40
68.60
61.50
20.40
881.40
807.70
7.30
1.60
4.40
61.10
2.10
45.10
1.60
2.40
7.60
3.70
204.60
10.80
16.80
4.00
5.00
12.50
3.30
30.50
182.00
96.00
1,072.90

> > >»2>>>>>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



261007 COVER,OIL PUMP ATOMIC 4
261008 GEAR,OIL PUMP

261009 GASKET,OIL PUMP

261010 SHAFT,IDLER OIL PUMP
261011 SHAFT,OIL PUMP

261013 GEAR,OIL PUMP SPIRAL DRIVE
261014 SCREEN,OIL PICKUP

261015 NIPPLE,OIL SCREEN

261016 GEAR,TIMING

261017 GEAR,CAMSHAFT ATOMIC 4
261024 BEARING,CAMSHAFT

261025 BEARING,CAMSHAFT

261027 COLLET,VALVE

261030 GUIDE,VALVE STD ATOMIC 4
261032 STUD,MAIN BEARING CAP
261033 STUD,MAIN BEARING CAP
261034 SPACER,BEARING REAR
261035 SHAFT,TAIL DIRECT DRIVE
261036 STUD,CYLINDER HEAD
261039 GASKET,BLOCK SIDE COVER
261040 COUPLING,ENGINE DIRECT DRIVE
261042 GASKET,FLYWHEEL HOUSING
261047 GASKET,REVERSE GEAR
261048 GASKET,SUMP

261049 GASKET,MANIFOLD WATER INLET
261050 GASKET,MANIFOLD

261053 GASKET,WATER OUTLET
261057 THRUSTPLATE,ACCESSORY DRIVE
261058 BUSHING,BEARING MOUNT
261059 GEAR,DISTRIBUTOR DRIVE
261060 HOUSING,BEARING TRANSMISSION
261061 GEAR,ACCESSORY DRIVE
261063 COUPLING .875" BORE
261064 SHAFT,IDLER GEAR

261065 GASKET,BEARING HOUSING
261066 GEAR,IDLER WITH BUSHING
261067 BUSHING,IDLER GEAR

261068 PLATE,CAMSHAFT THRUST
261080 SEAT,VALVE SPRING LOWER
261081 PUSHROD,LIFT PUMP

261082 GEAR,REDUCTION

261089 BOLT,CRANKSHAFT

261094 BOLT,CONNECTING ROD
261097 SPRING,OIL PICKUP

261113 PULLEY,DRIVE

261122 GEAR,WATER PUMP DRIVE
261144 GASKET,THERMOSTAT HSG

48.80
310.00
1.30
56.60
20.60
667.00
71.30
5.50
523.80
1,025.30
50.00
46.80
9.50
42.00
47.00
27.60
10.50
872.90
16.70
7.50
348.00
5.80
5.20
3.40
2.70
6.10
5.80
8.90
55.00
954.30
45.80
593.50
269.00
401.60
3.00
696.00
12.00
80.40
81.60
4.20
1,581.40
9.10
2.20
31.40
83.80
153.90
2.80

> > >»2>>>>>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



261153 REGULATOR,VOLTAGE
261202 GASKET,CARBURETOR
261243 TAPPET

261252 SHAFT,IDLER ASSEMBLY
261542 STUD,CYLINDER HEAD
261562 GASKET,LIFT PUMP

261601 GASKET,THERMOSTAT
262199 PISTON 0.030 ATOMIC 4
262208 MANIFOLD,INTAKE-EXHAUST FRONT
262209 COVER,MANIFOLD END
262249 PUMP,SUMP HAND

262278 THERMOSTAT KIT,ATOMIC 4
262281 CAP,DISTRIBUTOR

262282 CONDENSER,DISTRIBUTOR
262283 CONTACT SET

262284 ROTOR,DISTRIBUTOR

262288 CRANK,STARTING

262390 STUD,THERMOSTAT HOUSING
262422 GEAR,DISTRIBUTOR

262556 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT ATOMIC 4
263094 VALVE,OIL RELIEF

263211 HOSE

263392 COUPLING .75" BORE

263393 COUPLING 1.0" BORE

263641 KEY,COUPLING

263758 DIPSTICK,TRANSMISSION
263759 BUSHING,LIFT PUMP PUSHROD
263760 PLUG,IDLER SHAFT OIL HOLE
263761 NUT,TAILSHAFT

263762 LOCKWASHER, TAILSHAFT
264055 COUPLING 1.0" BORE

264056 COUPLING .875" BORE
265515 SCREW,OIL RELIEF VALVE
265530 BAFFLE,BREATHER

265538 CONNECTOR,BREATHER
265544 COVER ASSEMBLY,BLOCK SIDE
273276 SPARKPLUG J8C

273458 PLATE ASSY,WATER W/TEE
275812 COUPLING 1.125" BORE
275813 COUPLING 1.0" BORE

275814 COUPLING .875" BORE
275815 COUPLING .75" BORE

275965 THERMOSTAT 140F

276236 ELEMENT,OIL FILTER 276237
276489 SENDER,OIL PRESSURE
277051 WIRE SET,IGNITION

279694 SEAL,OIL

56.30
2.20
17.70
400.00
49.70
2.50
1.40
96.00
783.40
116.40
137.70
163.90
59.80
10.80
17.40
37.00
81.70
10.80
695.60
292.40
74.90
15.50
269.00
424.70
3.00
60.40
9.20
2.60
14.80
10.50
460.90
224.00
30.20
38.40
31.60
147.00
7.10
218.30
366.40
366.40
122.50
133.10
105.70
40.40
167.30
38.20
28.90

> > >»2>>>>>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



283206 BOWL,LIFT PUMP 261104
283211 VALVE & SEAT

283218 JET,MAIN

283739 PULLEY

284957 GASKET,CARBURETOR BODY
285193 PAINT,BRONZE AEROSOL
285517 GASKET SET,UPPER ATOMIC 4
285608 GASKET SET,COMPLETE ATOMIC 4
285945 BEARING,BALL

285975 CAM,REVERSE LOCKING
285983 BEARING,PILOT

285984 RING

285985 SHAFT,PINION

285987 GEAR,PINION

285988 BUSHING,PINION

285989 GEAR,PINION-LONG

285990 GEAR

285992 PLATE,CLUTCH

285993 DISC INNER

285996 PIN FINGER

286204 GASKET,REDUCTION HOUSING
286212 SEAL,OIL

286229 BUSHING,PINION

286292 GASKET,HEAD

286844 SEAL,GEAR SHAFT

286869 SEAL,OIL

287077 PLUG 3/8 NPT SQ HEAD BRASS
287293 GASKET SET,CARBURETOR 261093
287451 SEAL,OIL

287459 SEAL,OIL

287753 BEARING SET,MAIN STD
287762 RING SET STD

287833 BEARING SET,MAIN .010
287834 BEARING SET,MAIN .020
287835 BEARING SET,MAIN .030
287842 BEARING SET,ROD .010
287843 BEARING SET,ROD .020
287844 BEARING SET,ROD .030
287873 RING SET .010

287874 RING SET .020

287875 RING SET .030

288332 ROD,CONNECTING ATOMIC 4
288482 CARBURETOR

288546 HOSE,BREATHER

288549 TUBE,PICKUP ASSY CARB 288482
288551 ELBOW,MALE

288559 COIL,IGNITION

110.00
47.20
71.40

310.00
17.00
33.30
65.00

115.00

143.40

143.60
47.60
12.50
55.60

290.20
22.90

357.30

423.00

113.50
86.50
13.40
24.20

112.80
25.20

112.20
21.30
32.00

6.40
47.20
60.80
11.50

160.00

310.40

260.20

132.00

259.10

221.20

221.20

221.20

326.80

311.20

291.00

146.00

772.80
26.00
42.80

3.00

281.30

> > >»2>>>>>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



288699 CAP,DISTRIBUTOR

288700 CONDENSER,DISTRIBUTOR
288701 CONTACT SET

288702 ROTOR,DISTRIBUTOR

288987 HOSE 1/2

288988 HOSE 1/2

288989 HOSE 1/2

289232 ISOLATOR

289233 ISOLATOR

289234 ISOLATOR

289315 PULLEY,PTO

289454 GEAR,IDLER SHAFT ASSEMBLY
290237 SOLENOID,STARTER

290241 KIT,CARBURETOR 261093
290317 PLUG 1/4 NPT SQ HEAD BRASS
290521 JET,IDLE

290522 JET,MAIN

290523 SCREW,IDLE ADJUSTING-CARB
290614 SEAL,THREAD OIL RELIEF VALVE
290629 KIT,CARBURETOR 288482
290643 BRACKET,WATER PUMP
290645 HOSE 1/2

290647 HOSE 1/2

290666 LEVER,REVERSE GEAR CLUTCH
294379 GASKET SET,CARBURETOR 288482
294387 CLAMP,HOSE 36

295149 WIRE SET,IGNITION

295156 LEVER,THROTTLE ASSY
295440 VALVE & SEAT,CARBURETOR
295536 CAP,FILLER

295623 VALVE,INTAKE

295624 VALVE,EXHAUST

295625 PUMP,SEA WATER

295626 GASKET,IMPELLER

295627 SEAL,WATER PUMP

295628 IMPELLER

295629 RING,RETAINING

295665 SPRING,VALVE

296575 SHAFT,WATER PUMP 301357 OLD
296577 CUP,GREASE

296578 COVER,IMPELLER

296579 CAM

296580 SCREW,IMPELLER COVER
296589 SEAL,WATER PUMP

296674 O-RING

296781 ELBOW

297075 GASKET,CARBURETOR BODY

48.10
29.00
43.30
21.70
16.20
14.00
13.20
150.90
163.30
163.30
108.20
458.20
113.80
52.80
3.90
13.20
42.50
17.20
10.00
45.90
131.80
14.40
24.50
88.50
39.50
3.30
31.90
80.60
63.70
14.80
39.60
29.20
559.40
3.90
25.30
46.20
8.40
8.70
94.00
49.30
73.90
124.80
2.80
32.30
1.30
48.70
3.70

> > >»2>>>>>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



297339 GASKET,BOWL-LIFT PUMP 261104
297572 BEARING

297594 RACE,BEARING INNER

297701 PUMP,WATER ATOMIC-2

297710 GASKET,SUMP

297713 GASKET, TAPPET COVER

297717 GASKET,MANIFOLD

297728 WIRE,SPARKPLUG 1

297762 GASKET,HEAD

297764 GASKET,SUMP

297772 GASKET, TAPPET COVER

297778 GASKET,WATER PUMP

297815 BELT

297822 GASKET,CPN FLG MTG

297827 GASKET,TIMING GEAR HOUSING
297839 SEAL,OIL

297841 BEARING,MAIN

297872 GASKET,PUMP COVER

297873 WIRE,SPARKPLUG 2

297879 GASKET,MAGNETO

297883 GASKET,TIMING COVER

297912 GASKET, TRANSMISSION HSG TO BLK
297926 GASKET,TRANSMISSION COVER
297937 SEAL,OIL

297976 GASKET, THRUST BEARING HSG-TRX
298033 ROTOR,WICO

298036 CONTACT SET

298038 CAP,WICO

298040 CONDENSER,WICO

298043 GASKET SET,SEA PUMP

298045 RING SET STD

298076 PISTON STD ATOMIC-2

298194 GASKET,BREATHER

298235 LINE,LIFT PUMP TO CARBURETOR
298289 SOLENOID,STARTER

298354 KIT,CARBURETOR ATOMIC 1-2
298384 METER,OIL PRESSURE

298386 SENDER,WATER TEMPERATURE
298404 HARNESS,PANEL

298416 KIT,WATER PUMP 295625
298428 CAP,END-BRASS

298454 DAMPER

298458 CAPSCREW M 5x12 DIN 912
298460 CAPSCREW M 8x25 DIN 912
298464 CAPSCREW M14x1.5x35 DIN 961
298478 COUPLING,SEA WATER PUMP DRIVE
298484 COUPLING 1" FLEXIBLE

19.10
335.70
31.40
365.40
12.90
4.40
11.90
15.60
8.20
7.30
8.10
2.30
18.40
3.00
9.50
20.30
27.30
4.30
3.70
7.30
6.40
1.10
1.20
25.40
1.40
22.20
61.10
19.40
41.50
53.50
29.50
49.80
3.90
27.80
171.70
41.50
44.10
58.20
45.90
134.20
121.10
331.00
1.20
1.40
4.20
121.30
1,131.60

> > >»2>>>>>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



298485 GASKET,SEA WATER PUMP MOUNT
298505 ADAPTER,DAMPER

298519 MOUNT,REAR RIGHT
298524 CAPSCREW M10x1.25x45 DIN 961
298539 CAPSCREW M 8x28 DIN 933
298567 HOSE,FUEL

298569 COUPLING 7/8" FLEXIBLE
298583 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT
298586 HARNESS,ENGINE

298599 FLANGE,EXHAUST

298600 GASKET,EXHAUST FLANGE
298616 CAPSCREW M10x1.25x50 DIN 961
298618 DOWEL 10MM x 20MM DIN 6325
298630 CLIP,CABLE

298632 BRACKET,EXCHANGER
298633 EXCHANGER,HEAT

298634 SPACER,EXCHANGER
298635 STUD,MANIFOLD

298637 BRACKET, THROTTLE
298642 HOSE 1/2

298645 HOSE 7/8 IN 5-1/8 LG WI
298646 HOSE 7/8 IN 8-1/2 LG WI
298647 HOSE 7/8 IN 16 LG WI
298652 GASKET,SUMP

298655 GASKET,LUBE OIL ADAPTER
298657 O-RING

298658 PLUG

298659 GASKET

298660 PLUG

298661 DIPSTICK

298662 O-RING

298663 SWITCH,OIL

298664 DRAIN COCK

298669 STUD,CYLINDER HEAD
298671 WASHER,FLAT

298672 GASKET,HEAD

298673 SHIM,CYLINDER HEAD
298675 GASKET,GEARCASE

298676 BOLT

298677 BALL

298678 SPRING

298680 O-RING

298681 O-RING

298683 STUD

298685 BEARING CASE ASSEMBLY
298687 LOCKWASHER

298688 LOCKWASHER

2.40
776.10
214.80
6.40
0.90
14.50
1,131.60
76.00
75.40
94.40
3.40
2.20
1.80
29.70
110.00
459.80
9.70
6.10
87.40
22.30
16.10
20.50
30.90
91.80
13.00
2.00
4.70
6.80
8.70
36.10
2.30
55.30
40.50
46.30
2.50
97.50
20.90

51.10

4.70

1.20

1.30

3.00

2.70

4.00
327.20

2.10

2.10

> > >»2>>>>>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



298689 GASKET

298691 GASKET,BEARING COVER
298692 LOCKWASHER

298693 LOCKWASHER

298694 LOCKWASHER

298695 SEAL,OIL

298701 GASKET,BREATHER
298702 ELEMENT,BREATHER
298705 GASKET,INTAKE MANIFOLD
298708 GASKET,EXHAUST MANIFOLD
298709 VALVE,INTAKE

298710 VALVE,EXHAUST

298711 SPRING,VALVE

298712 RETAINER,VALVE SPRING
298713 COLLET,VALVE

298714 SEAL,VALVE STEM

298715 CAP,VALVE

298716 SHAFT,ROCKER ASSEMBLY
298717 BRACKET,ROCKER
298718 STUD,ROCKER

298719 SETSCREW

298720 WASHER,ROCKER SHAFT
298721 SPRING,ROCKER SHAFT
298722 CIRCLIP,EXTERNAL
298725 GASKET,HEAD COVER
298726 NUT,ROCKER COVER
298727 WASHER,ROCKER COVER
298728 NUT,PACKING

298730 GASKET,DECOMPRESSION COVER
298738 O-RING

298740 O-RING

298741 TAPPET

298742 PUSHROD

298744 PLUG

298745 GEAR,CAMSHAFT

298746 KEY,FEATHER

298747 PLATE,CAMSHAFT RETAINING
298748 CIRCLIP,EXTERNAL
298753 CIRCLIP,IDLER GEAR
298756 GASKET,OIL PUMP
298758 KEY,FEATHER

298759 NUT,FLANGE

298760 WASHER

298761 PUMP,OIL

298762 PISTON STD

298763 RING SET STD

298764 PIN,PISTON

9.20
11.70
1.50
1.20
1.50
64.70
9.10
22.60
21.90
8.30
42.00
40.50
9.10
15.50
8.00
16.20
8.60
146.00
45.70
10.20
10.70
2.10
2.00
1.70
29.50
39.40
2.20
3.70
2.60
2.00
2.70
25.80
27.90
26.10
226.60
2.20
37.80
1.50
14.30
5.00
1.50
4.90
1.50
224.50
213.90
216.50
58.80

> > >»2>>>>>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



298765 CIRCLIP,PISTON PIN
298770 COLLAR,CRANKSHAFT GEAR
298772 COLLAR,CRANKSHAFT
298773 O-RING

298774 SEAL,OIL

298776 BEARING,MAIN STD
298780 BOLT,FLYWHEEL 5416,5424
298781 WASHER,FLYWHEEL
298783 MOTOR,STARTER 12 VOLT
298784 HOSE,FUEL OVERFLOW
298786 GASKET,PUMP COVER
298787 INJECTOR

298788 INJECTOR

298789 GASKET,INJECTOR

298794 SCREW M 5x20 PHILLIPS HD W/LW
298796 WIRE,GLOWPLUG

298797 CLAMP,FUEL HOSE

298801 KEY,FEATHER

298802 SLEEVE,GOVERNOR
298804 CASE,GOVERNOR BALL BEARING
298805 BALL5/32

298811 BEARING,BALL

298812 STOPPER,FUEL CAM
298813 COVER,FUEL CAMSHAFT
298816 BEARING,BALL

298817 CIRCLIP,EXTERNAL

298818 LIMITER ASSEMBLY,FUEL
298820 KEY

298821 O-RING

298822 PLATE,FRICTION

298823 PLATE,SPEED CONTROL
298824 GASKET,THROTTLE CONTROL PLATE
298825 STUD

298826 BOLT,STOP LEVER

298828 SPRING,START

298831 LEVER,GOVERNOR FORK
298832 SHAFT,GOVERNOR FORK LEVER
298836 NUT,CRANKSHAFT

298837 WASHER,CRANKSHAFT
298838 FLANGE,WATER

298839 GASKET,WATER FLANGE
298840 LINE,WATER RETURN
298841 HOSE,RETURN

298842 CLAMP,HOSE

298843 GASKET,THERMOSTAT
298845 PUMP,WATER

298846 GASKET,WATER PUMP

2.50
2.00
57.10
3.30
11.10
50.20
36.80
19.30
1,353.10
2.00
6.70
365.00
344.70
3.10
1.30
20.90
3.10
2.10
130.20
63.80
1.10
20.90
6.70
89.40
37.60
1.30
42.90
1.50
2.30
31.90
53.70
8.70
1.50
2.60
7.80
93.50
27.60
29.30
4.90
97.10
8.70
14.00
13.60
4.90
1.10
505.50
4.70

> > >»2>>>>>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



298853 FILTER,FUEL

298854 FILTER,FUEL

298856 LINER,CYLINDER

298859 GASKET,SUMP

298860 ADAPTER,OIL FILTER

298862 GASKET,HEAD

298863 SHIM,CYLINDER HEAD

298864 BEARING CASE ASSY MAIN
298865 GASKET,INTAKE MANIFOLD
298868 COVER,ROCKER 5424

298869 GASKET,ROCKER COVER
298872 PUMP,OIL

298876 MOTOR,STARTER

298879 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 0.20MM
298882 GASKET

298883 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT 5424
298889 CAM,PUMP 301357

298891 HOSE 7/8 IN 19 LG WI

298903 KIT,TACHOMETER ON MOTOROLA ALT
298904 SPARE PARTS KIT B M-20,5416
298939 DIPSTICK HBW

298974 STUD,MANIFOLD END

299019 PIVOT,THROTTLE CABLE
299035 GASKET,ALTERNATOR BRACKET
299036 BELT

299040 STUD

299043 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT
299045 STUD,THERMOSTAT

299048 GASKET,THERMOSTAT

299049 EXCHANGER,HEAT

299066 SENDER,WATER TEMPERATURE
299079 HOSE 7/8 IN 10-3/4 LG WI
299080 HOSE 7/8 IN 24 LG WI

299081 HOSE 1/2

299083 SLEEVE,SILENCER

299095 BRACKET,ALTERNATOR
299096 MOTOR,STARTER ATOMIC 4
299156 DAMPER

299157 ADAPTER,DAMPER

299159 STUD,MANIFOLD FLANGE
299161 HOSE,FUEL

299162 HOSE 1/2

299177 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT
299182 GASKET,EXHAUST FLANGE
299195 BRACKET,LIFT PUMP

299196 LINE,LIFT PUMP TO CARBURETOR
299225 TUBE,DIPSTICK

123.90
14.60
224.50
67.20
351.40
130.00
29.30
157.40
8.70
520.60
55.70
266.30
1,941.00
8.70
8.20
382.80
39.20
35.10
50.50
1,212.10
97.10
14.30
21.70
2.80
18.20
26.60
490.50
8.30
3.30
429.90
76.70
23.60
42.10
26.10
15.70
355.20
550.00
254.60
317.90
15.90
19.60
18.90
153.60
2.60
78.00
28.70
113.40

> > >»2>>>>>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



299226 GASKET,DIPSTICK TUBE
299230 FLANGE,EXHAUST
299243 ADAPTER,DAMPER 5416
299246 GASKET,LIFT PUMP
299250 PUMP KIT,LIFT ELECT CONVERSN
299256 MOUNT,FRONT RIGHT
299257 WIRE,SOLENOID TO OP SWITCH
299258 WIRE,COIL TO OP SWITCH
299303 SWITCH,OIL PRESSURE
299320 ISOLATOR ASSY

299323 SPRING,VALVE

299346 SWITCH,OIL PRESSURE
299352 PLUG,EXPANSION
299353 PLUG,EXPANSN 40MM DIN470 BRASS
299355 PLUG,EXPANSN 35MM DIN443 BRASS
299357 PLUG

299359 DOWEL 6MM x SMM
299360 DOWEL

299361 LINER,CYLINDER

299362 O-RING

299364 GASKET,WATER COVER
299365 CAPSCREW M 5x16 JIS
299367 GASKET,SUMP

299368 CAPSCREW

299371 GASKET

299373 O-RING

299374 VALVE,OIL RELIEF

299376 O-RING

299377 DIPSTICK

299381 FILTER,OIL

299386 GUIDE,VALVE INTAKE
299387 INSERT,COMBUSTION
299388 BOLT,CYLINDER HEAD
299389 STUD,CYLINDER HEAD
299391 WASHER,CYLINDER HEAD
299392 GASKET,HEAD

299393 SHIM,CYLINDER HEAD
299394 GUIDE,VALVE EXHAUST
299395 PLUG

299397 GASKET,GEARCASE
299399 CAPSCREW M 6x60 JIS
299400 CAPSCREW M 6x65 JIS
299401 CAPSCREW M 6x70 JIS
299402 CAPSCREW

299404 SEAL,OIL

299405 PUMP,OIL

299406 GASKET,OIL PUMP

3.30
172.20
505.70

6.30
439.30
174.70

6.80

4.40

31.20
106.10
35.90

5.50

1.50

0.90

7.10

14.20
0.80
1.30
398.10
5.20
2.40
0.80
39.50
11.70
4.00
2.70
58.70
2.00
53.70
16.10
29.50
139.60
7.80
8.70
2.40
74.40
28.80
29.50

4.90
32.10

1.30

1.50

2.20

2.00

13.90
293.50
2.50

> > >»2>>>>>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



299409 NUT,OIL PUMP

299410 GASKET,HOURMETER

299412 JOINT PIPE

299413 WASHER,CLAW

299414 BEARING CASE ASSY,MAIN 1
299416 WASHER,MAIN BEARING
299417 GASKET,OIL SEAL FLANGE REAR
299418 GASKET,OIL SEAL FLANGE REAR
299419 SEAL,OIL

299420 BEARING CASE ASSEMBLY
299421 WASHER,MAIN BEARING
299422 BREATHER ASSEMBLY

299425 PUMP,FUEL

299426 GASKET,FUEL PUMP

299428 BANJO

299429 MANIFOLD,INTAKE

299430 GASKET,INTAKE MANIFOLD
299431 GASKET,INTAKE MANIFOLD
299432 CAPSCREW M 6x20 JIS

299435 GASKET,EXHAUST MANIFOLD
299436 VALVE,INTAKE

299437 VALVE,EXHAUST

299438 SPRING,VALVE

299440 COLLET,VALVE

299441 SEAL,VALVE STEM

299442 CAP,VALVE

299443 SHAFT,ROCKER ASSEMBLY
299444 BRACKET,ROCKER

299445 STUD,ROCKER BRACKET
299446 NUT,ROCKER BRACKET

299447 SETSCREW,ROCKER

299448 WASHER,ROCKER

299449 SPRING,ROCKER

299451 ROCKER ASSEMBLY

299455 COVER,ROCKER

299456 GASKET,ROCKER COVER
299458 WASHER,ROCKER COVER
299459 GASKET,ROCKER COVER STUD
299461 GASKET,DECOMPRESSION COVER
299467 BOLT,DECOMPRESSION SHAFT
299469 O-RING

299470 HOLDER,DECOMPRESSION WIRE
299471 SPRING,DECOMPRESSION LEVER
299472 TAPPET

299473 PUSHROD

299477 PLATE,CAMSHAFT THRUST
299478 GEAR,IDLER

1.30
3.50
28.40
1.50
179.20
2.10
8.70
10.20
27.70
178.00
7.80
602.30
163.20
2.10
19.20
143.40
6.20
6.20
0.80
8.70
30.50
30.50
8.70
10.40
6.90
7.60
63.70
27.40
7.30
4.40
6.30
1.60
2.10
61.40
127.40
12.10
2.50
1.60
2.10
5.80
2.00
19.00
18.00
77.70
17.50
23.20
357.70

> > >»2>>>>>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



299482 CIRCLIP,IDLER GEAR
299484 GASKET,OIL PUMP
299485 CAPSCREW M 8x18 JIS
299486 COVER,INJECTION PUMP M-18
299487 PISTON STD

299488 RING SET STD

299489 PIN,PISTON

299490 CIRCLIP,PISTON PIN
299491 ROD,CONNECTING
299494 BEARING,ROD STD
299495 CRANKSHAFT ASSY
299497 SLINGER,OIL

299498 COLLAR,CRANKSHAFT
299499 O-RING

299500 BEARING,MAIN STD
299501 BEARING,MAIN STD
299502 THRUSTWASHER STD
299503 THRUSTWASHER STD
299504 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY M-18
299505 GEAR,RING

299506 BOLT,FLYWHEEL
299507 WASHER,FLYWHEEL
299508 PLATE,BACK

299512 MOTOR,STARTER
299513 GASKET,STARTER
299516 GASKET,BREATHER
299520 LINE,INJECTOR LEAK-OFF
299521 LINE,INJECTOR 1
299522 LINE,INJECTOR 2
299523 WIRE,GLOWPLUG
299526 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP
299527 CAPSCREW M 8x22 JIS
299531 KEY,FEATHER

299534 BALL

299535 CIRCLIP,EXTERNAL
299536 BEARING,BALL

299537 CIRCLIP,EXTERNAL
299541 O-RING

299544 PLATE,FRICTION
299545 GASKET,THROTTLE CONTROL PLATE
299548 PULLEY

299549 KEY,FEATHER

299550 NUT,CRANKSHAFT
299551 WASHER,CRANKSHAFT
299556 GASKET,HEAD

299557 SHIM,CYLINDER HEAD
299559 O-RING

6.30
7.30
1.70
45.40
206.90
159.90
22.60
1.60
294.80
44.70
2,135.30
7.30
99.60
3.10
42.00
42.90
15.20
16.60
1,150.60
214.50
42.90
140.80
264.10
1,058.70
4.70
6.20
51.10
66.50
66.50
18.90
4.70
1.30
2.20
1.40
1.80
24.70
1.00
3.00
29.30
6.70
397.00
2.20
16.90
3.10
181.10
43.60
1.70

> > >»2>>>>>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



299560 GASKET,SUMP

299565 SUMP,OIL M-40

299569 COVER,ROCKER

299570 GASKET,ROCKER COVER
299574 MOTOR,STARTER 12VDC
299575 GEAR,INJECTION PUMP M-50
299576 BALL

299580 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP .20MM
299584 FILTER,OIL

299611 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY M40,M50
299624 THERMOSTAT & HOUSING KIT 5411
299628 VALVE,EXHAUST

299650 SWITCH,TOGGLE

299652 HARNESS,ENGINE

299653 CLAMP,CHOKE CABLE

299675 BLEED COCK

299685 GLOWPLUG

299690 PIVOT,SHIFT CABLE

299695 HOSE,FUEL

299698 STRAP,ADJUSTING 5411
299700 MANIFOLD,OIL

299708 HOSE,FUEL

299726 STRAIGHT ADAPTER KIT
299744 THERMOSTAT

299745 HOSE 1/4

299748 SCREW,BLEED

299760 ZINC ANODE

299767 BALLIOINT

299788 FLANGE,EXHAUST

299792 ROD,THREADED

299798 THERMOSTAT 160F

299802 PIN,PISTON

299809 STRAP,ADJUSTING

299811 MOUNT,FRONT LEFT M40-50
299812 MOUNT,FRONT RIGHT M40-50
299813 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT
299814 ELBOW,MALE 3/8NPT x 5/8 HOSE
299815 BRACKET,ALTERNATOR
299816 BRACKET,ALTERNATOR
299818 EXCHANGER,HEAT

299822 COVER,INJECTION PUMP SIDE
299823 HOSE 5/8

299824 HOSE 5/8

299825 HOSE 7/8 IN 8 LG WI

299826 HOSE 7/8 IN 22 LG WI

299828 BRACKET,FUEL RETURN LINE
299831 HOSE,FUEL RETURN

51.10
1,495.30
207.70
60.40
926.00
487.10
1.70
8.10
14.00
2,552.40
641.70
27.40
16.40
146.80
2.00
157.80
64.90
24.80
17.70
72.80
242.10
16.60
49.10
103.40
14.00
7.20
9.80
13.00
156.00
20.40
34.80
31.60
69.90
415.60
239.60
195.90
10.10
116.40
207.80
837.60
19.10
0.80
30.60
19.80
39.30
11.00
11.60

> > >»2>>>>>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



299832 COVER,EXHAUST

299833 HARNESS 5' EXTENSION
299835 EXCHANGER,HEAT

299838 CAP & GASKET,EXCHANGER 2-1/8"
299841 HOLDER,BRUSH-STARTER
299847 ELBOW,VENT

299852 BRACKET,EXCHANGER

299853 SPACER,EXCHANGER

299854 ELBOW,MALE

299855 PLUG,FUEL FILTER BLEED
299856 O-RING,FUEL FILTER

299864 PIVOT,STOP LEVER

299873 GASKET,INJECTOR

299876 PUMP,LIFT 12VDC

299878 PISTON 0.50

299886 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST

299889 BUSHING,CARBON

299895 SCREW,CAM

299897 PLUG,EXPANSION

299898 PLUG,EXPANSION

299900 HOSE,FUEL

299905 PLUG,EXPANSN 18MM DIN443 BRASS
299906 PLUG,EXPANSN 30MM DIN443 BRASS
299927 FILTER,OIL

299949 SEAL,OIL

299950 BEARING,CRANKSHAFT REAR
299951 CAPSCREW M10x30 DIN 912
299958 PLUG,EXPANSION

299960 LINER,CYLINDER

299961 PUMP,OIL

299964 SWITCH,OIL PRESSURE

299967 O-RING

299968 DIPSTICK

299972 GASKET,HEAD

299973 SHIM,CYLINDER HEAD

299976 CASE, TIMING

299978 O-RING

299980 CAPSCREW M 8x60 JIS 7 W/LW
299981 CAPSCREW M 8x70 JIS

299982 CAPSCREW M 8x80 JIS

299983 CAPSCREW M 8x95 JIS

299984 BOLT

299987 SPRING,FILTER BYPASS

299988 BALL

299989 SEAT,VALVE

299990 FLANGE,WATER RETURN
299991 GASKET,FLANGE-WATER RETURN

17.50
27.40
733.80
24.60
53.20
110.80
58.30
32.00
6.00
4.70
14.00
15.40
3.40
164.00
228.10
1,825.40
34.40
3.30
7.80
6.20
14.70
10.20
6.80
15.00
9.10
67.60
1.10
8.90
275.20
195.70
41.90
1.90
22.30
141.10
34.00
1,118.70
3.30
2.10
2.00
2.20
2.90
4.70
15.10
1.10
15.90
44.00
3.40

> > >»2>>>>>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



299998 GASKET,INTAKE MANIFOLD
299999 STUD,ROCKER

300001 GASKET,ROCKER COVER
300002 NUT,CAP M 8 DIN 1587
300007 BUSHING,IDLER GEAR
300008 CAPSCREW M 8x18 JIS 7 W/LW
300010 RING SET STD

300011 ROD,CONNECTING
300013 HOSE,BREATHER

300014 BOLT,CONNECTING ROD
300015 BEARING,ROD STD
300018 CAPSCREW M10x1.25x105 JIS W/LW
300019 SLINGER

300021 BEARING,BALL

300024 GASKET,FUEL CAMSHAFT
300028 SPRING,GOVERNOR
300029 SPRING,GOVERNOR
300030 LEVER,THROTTLE

300031 WASHER,FLAT

300035 LEVER ASSY,STOP

300039 FLANGE,WATER

300041 PUMP,WATER

300042 BEARING,BALL-WATER PUMP
300043 IMPELLER

300044 SEAL,WATER PUMP
300047 GASKET,WATER PUMP
300049 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP
300050 VALVE,BLEED ASSEMBLY
300052 GLOWPLUG 12vDC
300057 SCREW,BLEED

300059 SOLENOID,STARTER
300090 SPACER,LEVER

300091 SCREW,INJECTOR

300095 STUD

300096 STUD

300099 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT
300101 HOSE 7/8 IN 6-1/2 LG WI
300102 HOSE 7/8 IN 26-1/4 LG WI
300103 BRACKET,FUEL FILTER
300105 SPACER,ADJUSTING STRAP
300111 LEVER,STOP

300118 EXCHANGER,HEAT
300119 BRACKET,EXCHANGER
300120 BRACKET,EXCHANGER
300122 HOSE 1/2

300123 HOSE 1/2

300124 HOSE 1/2

34.30
5.40
54.40
9.20
20.40
0.90
205.10
603.60
10.30
17.40
57.10
15.50
54.50
76.10
8.70
6.70
6.20
91.80
0.70
214.10
73.00
403.10
102.80
51.70
46.50
18.00
4.70
40.60
46.60
18.20
852.40
11.60
10.40
12.70
30.00
210.80
17.70
45.20
22.60
50.50
93.60
446.50
116.40
79.60
17.60
16.40
18.20

> > >»2>>>>>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



300125 HOSE 1/2

300126 HOSE 1/2

300127 GASKET,WATER PUMP
300128 FILTER,FUEL WITH GASKET
300130 LINER,CYLINDER M-25
300131 SUMP,OIL

300132 GASKET,SUMP

300133 SCREEN,OIL PICKUP
300134 DIPSTICK

300137 BOLT,CYLINDER HEAD
300138 STUD,CYLINDER HEAD
300139 NUT,CYLINDER HEAD
300141 GASKET,HEAD M-25
300142 SHIM,CYLINDER HEAD
300146 BEARING CASE ASSEMBLY
300148 ELEMENT,BREATHER
300149 MANIFOLD,INTAKE
300150 BOLT,INTAKE MANIFOLD
300151 PLUG,SUMP DRAIN
300152 VALVE,INTAKE

300153 VALVE,EXHAUST

300154 SHAFT,ROCKER ASSEMBLY
300156 WASHER,ROCKER BRACKET
300157 COVER,ROCKER

300158 GASKET,ROCKER COVER

300159 SHAFT ASSEMBLY,DECOMPRESSION

300160 O-RING

300161 CAMSHAFT

300162 PLUG,EXPANSION
300165 PISTON STD

300166 RING SET STD

300168 GEAR,CRANKSHAFT
300170 TABWASHER,FLYWHEEL
300171 TABWASHER,FLYWHEEL
300172 BOLT

300173 COVER,INJECTION PUMP
300174 LINE,INJECTOR 3

300178 LEVER,THROTTLE
300180 GASKET,TIMING CASE
300190 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT M-25
300192 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP
300195 BEARING,BALL

300198 RING,RETAINING
300202 GASKET,BLEED SCREW
300203 PUMP,FRESH WATER
300204 GASKET,FRESH WATER PUMP
300205 STUD M 6x20 DIN 939

25.00
15.80
1.10
15.80
158.00
391.80
60.40
54.30
22.30
16.90
91.80
9.50
122.40
22.40
179.20
2.60
239.50
15.30
15.60
39.70
38.30
217.10
2.00
188.70
29.50
410.20
3.00
1,603.30
6.70
197.60
121.90
278.80
19.30
9.70
2.50
331.90
34.30
91.80
34.00
329.60
20.90
25.10
0.80
2.40
385.30
3.90
1.10

> > >»2>>>>>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



300208 NUT,DIPSTICK
300209 FILTER,OIL

300210 ADAPTER,GENERATOR TO FLYWHEEL

300223 CAPSCREW M14x1.5x60 DIN 960
300227 ROCKER ASSEMBLY
300229 LEVER ASSY,STOP

300234 GASKET,LOWER THERMOSTAT HSG

300236 HOSE,THERMOSTAT BYPASS
300237 GASKET,THERMOSTAT
300239 NIPPLE 1/4 NPT x 5/16 HOSE
300240 VALVE,CHECK

300245 BRACKET,EXCHANGER
300253 GASKET,WATER PUMP
300273 BRACKET,EXCHANGER
300278 HOUSING,FLYWHEEL
300279 YOKE END

300284 MOUNT,FRONT LEFT
300293 SOLENOID,GENSET STOP
300299 PIN,THROTTLE

300312 HOSE 7/8 IN 9 LG WI
300315 ADAPTER,DAMPER TO FLYWHEEL
300330 CAPSCREW M 6x50 DIN 931
300356 BRACKET,EXCHANGER
300418 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST
300423 PLUG

300429 ELEMENT,AIR FILTER
300437 BRACKET,LIFT PUMP
300440 HOSE 7/8 IN 20 LG WI
300442 HOSE,FUEL

300450 HOSE 7/8 IN 18 LG WI
300453 HOSE 5/8

300454 HOSE 5/8

300455 HOSE 7/8 IN 26 LG WI
300496 RELAY 12VDC 30A

300497 SOCKET,RELAY

300499 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 10A
300503 GROMMET,CONTROL BOX
300505 SWITCH,TEMPERATURE
300525 SCREEN,AIR FILTER

300535 ISOLATOR,PANEL

300538 SOLENOID,STARTER
300541 ROD,THREADED

300612 GASKET,SUMP DRAIN PLUG
300616 TEE

300618 WIRE SET,CONTROL BOX
300647 PUMP,FRESH WATER
300669 LIGHT,OIL

1.60
16.80
663.00
6.20
84.90
535.30
8.70
10.70
2.40
6.90
55.90
79.60
3.20
177.30
569.70
16.40
447.20
259.80
10.40
21.20
733.80
0.70
79.60
562.10
5.10
16.60
16.80
36.50
18.10
33.70
33.60
25.20
44.90
32.90
6.80
12.00
17.20
129.70
17.30
9.20
324.10
9.10
3.70
32.20
80.90
627.90
12.50

> > >»2>>>>>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



300671 SWITCH,KEY

300672 SWITCH,PUSHBUTTON GLOW & START

300687 METER,TACHOMETER PNL 300690
300700 BEARING

300702 RECTIFIER,BRIDGE
300716 DOWEL,TUBULAR
300717 IDLE ADJUST ASSEMBLY
300718 GASKET,WATER PUMP
300720 TUBE,DIPSTICK

300730 NUT,CYLINDER HEAD
300734 WASHER,THROTTLE
300736 MOUNT,FRONT RIGHT
300752 BEARING,MAIN 0.2MM
300753 BEARING,MAIN 0.4MM
300754 BEARING,MAIN 0.2MM
300755 BEARING,MAIN 0.4AMM
300768 HOSE,FUEL

300769 HOSE 7/8 IN 6-1/2 LG WI
300779 BEARING,ROD 0.2MM
300780 BEARING,ROD 0.4MM
300794 HOSE 7/8 IN 8 LG WI
300803 BELT

300804 BELT

300805 BELT

300813 BUSHING,CRANKSHAFT
300816 HOSE 7/8 IN 9-1/2 LG WI
300817 BELT

300818 HOSE 1/2

300819 HOSE 7/8 IN 25 LG WI
300823 MOUNT,FRONT

300824 BRACKET,THROTTLE
300825 SWIVEL,THROTTLE
300826 LEVER,THROTTLE
300828 HOSE 1-1/4

300829 ROD,THREADED

300931 FITTING,REDUCR 1x5/8 FTGxC
300932 ELBOW,VENT

300940 HOSE,FUEL

300941 CONNECTOR ASSY,FUEL RETURN
300956 SPRING,GOVERNOR
300957 SPRING,GOVERNOR
300958 BRACKET, THROTTLE
300961 MOUNT,FRONT LEFT
300967 HOSE,FUEL

300974 ISOLATOR

300976 CAPSCREW M 8x80 DIN 933
300978 ROD,THREADED

37.10
21.20
645.90
97.70
122.20
5.40
37.50
29.30
388.10
78.80
4.50
1,022.80
46.30
53.70
48.00
35.30
16.00
17.70
46.30
46.30
19.80
32.90
39.60
43.50
103.90
21.90
20.20
21.60
43.50
103.30
349.20
7.70
18.40
14.30
24.00
17.40
192.30
15.60
40.00
8.70
13.20
105.80
103.60
15.20
182.90
2.50
9.90

> > >»2>>>>>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



300979 SUPPORT,THROTTLE BRACKET
300981 BRACKET, THROTTLE

300983 CLIP,SPRING-BREATHER HOSE
300989 HOSE 1IN 2.5 LG WIRE INSERTED
300993 ELBOW 3/4 FTGxC 90 LONG
300994 GASKET,WATER PUMP
300995 SPACER

300999 PANEL,REMOTE START KIT
301004 SUPPORT,ALTERNATOR
301011 SPACER,ADJUSTING STRAP
301014 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST

301016 SPACER,ADJUSTING STRAP
301023 ADAPTER,SUMP DRAIN
301025 SUMP DRAIN KIT

301030 SLEEVE,CRANKSHAFT REAR
301032 SWITCH,TOGGLE

301034 PANEL KIT,HOURMETER
301035 SEAL,OIL

301036 FLANGE,OIL SEAL REAR
301037 DOWEL

301038 BEARING,ROD 0.2MM
301039 BEARING,ROD 0.4MM
301041 BEARING,MAIN 0.4MM #1
301042 BEARING,MAIN 0.2MM #2
301046 THRUSTWASHER 0.2MM
301047 THRUSTWASHER 0.4MM
301049 ELEMENT,AIR FILTER

301057 MOUNT,FRONT

301059 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT M-12
301061 NIPPLE 3/8 NPT x 5/8 HOSE
301062 ADAPTER 1/2x3/8 CxM
301063 ELBOW 1/2 FTGxC 90

301064 ADAPTER-ELBOW ASSEMBLY
301065 HOSE 5/8

301066 HOSE 1/2

301068 ZINC ANODE 3/8 NPT X 1-1/2"
301069 ZINC ANODE 1/8 NPT X 2"
301070 ELBOW 3/4 FTGxC 45

301073 BELT

301076 HOSE 7/8 IN 2-5/8 LG WI
301077 HOSE 7/8 IN 17 LG WI

301078 TUBE,WATER

301082 BRACKET,EXCHANGER SUPPORT
301083 CLAMP,HOSE 10

301085 SEAL,OIL

301089 CLAMP,SUPPORT ELBOW
301109 INJECTOR

16.80
32.40
23.70
13.50
30.80
1.10
15.20
65.70
6.30
15.60
1,425.50
75.20
31.40
171.10
128.10
16.40
55.00
61.20
75.50
2.20
89.90
89.90
57.10
73.20
22.80
22.80
12.40
761.40
94.80
21.10
20.90
14.50
42.10
12.60
21.00
10.90
7.50
10.70
43.30
13.50
32.30
55.50
3.90
3.90
68.40
5.00
352.20

> > >»2>>>>>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



301111 HOUSING,FLYWHEEL
301118 GASKET,HEAD M-18

301119 SHIM,CYLINDER HEAD
301120 GASKET,HEAD M-12

301126 CAPSCREW M 6x50 DIN 933
301131 BRACKET,SPEED CONTROL
301136 ISOLATOR

301137 WASHER,INJECTOR

301138 SILENCER,AIR INTAKE 1-3/4"
301140 HOSE 5/8

301142 BRACKET,EXCHANGER
301147 GASKET,DRAIN PLUG
301148 ISOLATOR

301151 SUMP,OIL

301154 BUSHING,CONNECTING ROD
301156 SPRING,GOVERNOR

301157 SPRING,GOVERNOR

301158 BEARING,BALL-WATER PUMP
301159 SEAL,WATER PUMP

301160 IMPELLER,FRESH WATER PUMP
301161 BANJO,INJECTOR

301162 BANIJO,INJECTOR

301163 SCREW,BLEED

301164 GASKET,BLEED SCREW
301165 MOUNT,FRONT RIGHT
301166 MOUNT,FRONT LEFT
301168 SPACER,MOUNT FRONT LEFT
301169 MOUNT,REAR GENSET
301186 STATOR,EXCITER 13 OHM
301190 BEARING,BALL

301199 PLUG,EXPANSION

301200 PLUG,EXPANSION

301201 PLUG,EXPANSION

301202 PETCOCK

301203 PUMP,OIL

301205 GEAR,OIL PUMP

301207 LINER,CYLINDER M-12
301208 SUMP,OIL

301209 GASKET,SUMP

301212 DIPSTICK

301214 GUIDE,VALVE INTAKE
301215 GUIDE,VALVE EXHAUST
301217 BOLT,CYLINDER HEAD
301219 GEARCASE ASSY

301222 WASHER,OIL ADAPTER NIPPLE
301224 BEARING CASE ASSY MAIN
301227 GASKET,OIL SEAL FLANGE REAR

816.90
90.60
17.30
92.90

0.70
14.50
111.20
6.80

238.80
31.90

129.90

2.00
93.60

253.90
12.50
13.50

7.80
80.20
35.00
42.80
35.40
34.30
14.00

2.90
78.00
78.00
23.00

296.40

1,260.00
61.20

9.00
10.20

6.70
17.00

218.80
50.70

146.20

152.30
29.30
21.80
16.40
18.50
10.60

650.70

1.50

179.20

4.50

> > >»2>>>>>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



301228 COVER,BEARING CASE

301229 GASKET,OIL SEAL FLANGE REAR

301231 SEAL,OIL

301232 BEARING CASE ASSY MAIN

301235 BOLT,MAIN BEARING
301237 ELEMENT,BREATHER
301239 GASKET,ROCKER COVER

301241 GASKET,ROCKER COVER STUD
301243 GASKET,INTAKE MANIFOLD
301245 GASKET,EXHAUST MANIFOLD

301246 VALVE,INTAKE
301247 VALVE,EXHAUST
301248 SPRING,VALVE
301249 SEAT,VALVE SPRING
301250 COLLET,VALVE
301251 CAP,VALVE

301255 WASHER,ROCKER

301256 CAPSCREW M 6x10 JIS 7 W/LW

301257 BRACKET,ROCKER
301258 STUD

301259 SPRING,ROCKER
301260 ROCKER

301261 TAPPET

301262 PUSHROD

301271 PISTON STD

301272 RING SET STD

301273 PIN,PISTON

301274 CIRCLIP,PISTON PIN
301275 ROD,CONNECTING
301278 BEARING,ROD STD
301281 GEAR,CRANKSHAFT
301282 BEARING,MAIN STD
301283 BEARING,MAIN STD
301287 COLLAR,CRANKSHAFT
301289 O-RING

301290 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY
301295 MOTOR,STARTER
301297 NUT M 8 SELF-LOCKING
301299 LINE,RETURN
301300 SCREW,BLEED
301301 SPRING,START
301303 GASKET,INJECTOR
301304 LINE,INJECTOR 1
301305 LINE,INJECTOR 2
301306 CLAMP,FUEL LINE
301307 CLAMP,FUEL LINE
301309 WIRE,GLOWPLUG

75.30
11.70
58.60
160.40
11.60
5.10
17.50
1.50
11.70
6.70
28.70
31.90
6.20
7.80
12.30
8.70
0.80
1.00
30.60
7.30
1.30
99.60
33.20
10.40
204.60
169.40
22.20
1.50
400.90
50.20
165.80
42.90
45.40
61.60
3.00
959.80
651.40
0.60
4.60
15.50
4.40
2.70
53.70
53.70
7.30
4.50
17.90

> > >»2>>>>>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



301310 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP
301312 STUD

301313 NUT,CAP

301314 BANIJO,INJECTION PUMP
301316 CAMSHAFT,FUEL

301317 BEARING,BALL

301318 GEAR,INJECTION PUMP
301319 BEARING,BALL

301320 RING,RETAINING EXTERNAL
301321 SPRING,GOVERNOR

301324 FORK LEVER ASSY R

301325 GASKET,THROTTLE CONTROL PLATE
301328 SPRING,THROTTLE

301329 PULLEY,FRESH WATER PUMP
301333 GASKET,LOWER THERMOSTAT HSG
301335 HOSE,THERMOSTAT BYPASS
301336 PUMP,FRESH WATER
301337 BEARING,BALL-WATER PUMP
301338 SEAL,FRESH WATER PUMP
301339 IMPELLER

301340 GASKET,FRESH WATER PUMP
301341 HOSE 7/8 IN 13 LG WI
301354 HOSE 1/2

301356 SPRING,GOVERNOR

301357 PUMP,SEA WATER

301358 THERMOSTAT 160F

301365 BELT

301367 MOUNT,FRONT

301371 BRACKET,EXCHANGER 5-36
301377 BRACKET,SILENCER

301379 PIPE,INLET 6.5D25

301380 SILENCER,AIR 4D18,6.5D25
301384 ADAPTER,PILOT 5-36D
301385 PUMP,LIFT 12VDC

301397 CLAMP,HOSE

301399 SCREW M 5x10 W/LW
301404 FAN,PUSHER 15KW

301414 SOLENOID 12vDC

301416 NUT,CAP

301418 CAP,SPEED CONTROL NUT
301419 PAD,RUBBER-RADIATOR MOUNT
301423 OUTLET,THERMOSTAT ASSY
301424 HOSE 1-1/4

301426 HOSE 1-1/4

301427 HOSE 1-1/4

301428 HOSE 7/8 IN 7-1/2 LG WI
301429 SPACER,RADIATOR STABILIZER

8.70
2.50
22.30
20.10
261.50
34.30
193.90
34.40
0.80
6.20
112.40
2.30
4.60
29.30
2.30
8.70
300.50
157.10
25.50
42.80
10.30
26.80
25.40
20.10
522.00
55.10
18.30
80.70
22.70
63.80
55.60
666.60
708.00
237.00
4.80
0.60
104.20
117.00
3.40
12.20
6.80
49.20
40.00
18.80
16.50
19.10
11.30

> > >»2>>>>>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



301440 BRACKET,GENSET CONTROL BOX
301441 TUBE ASSY,WATER

301442 CAPSCREW M10x1.25x70 DIN 960
301445 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT 5-36D
301455 GEARCASE ASSY

301456 GASKET,GEARCASE

301457 CAP & GASKET,EXCHANGER 3-1/8
301458 HOSE 1/2

301460 HOSE 7/8 IN 4-1/2 LG WI

301462 HOSE 7/8 IN 4 LG WI

301463 STRAP,ADJUSTING

301464 FAN,PUSHER 6.5D25

301465 RADIATOR

301468 CLEANER,AIR

301470 BAND,MOUNT AIR CLEANER 301468

301472 BOX,CONTROL

301473 COVER,GENSET CONTROL BOX
301474 BRACKET,GENSET CONTROL PANEL
301477 ALTERNATOR 12VDC, 14A
301478 REGULATOR,VOLTAGE
301479 HOSE 5/8

301481 PAD,RUBBER-RADIATOR MOUNT
301485 PIN

301486 PLUG,DRAIN

301487 DRAIN COCK

301488 BRACKET,DIPSTICK TUBE
301490 ADAPTER,OIL FILTER

301493 NUT,ADJUSTING SCREW
301496 O-RING

301498 PIN,SPRING

301499 SPRING,STOP LEVER

301500 SHAFT,STOP LEVER

301501 BOLT,ADJUSTING

301502 NUT

301507 STUD M 6x16

301514 NOZZLE,INJECTOR

301515 PULLEY,FRESH WATER PUMP
301519 NIPPLE,FRESH WATER PUMP
301520 PISTON 0.5MM

301521 RING SET 0.5MM

301523 SUPPORT,DIPSTICK TUBE
301531 METER,HOUR

301532 METER,VOLT 300V

301533 SWITCH,STOP-START
301534 LAMP,GREEN ON

301535 PANEL,REMOTE CTL GENSET
301543 DOWEL

71.70
37.90
3.90
93.70
3,383.90
32.60
38.20
26.10
15.40
14.80
16.20
114.00
2,552.40
127.10
23.00
229.10
19.80
29.10
566.50
329.40
35.10
6.80
4.70
53.00
74.90
30.40
34.80
2.70
3.00
0.80
22.00
69.60
5.40
1.10
0.80
150.50
71.80
17.20
221.10
174.00
21.50
126.50
125.60
25.90
7.00
402.80
0.60

> > >»2>>>>>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



301545 BOLT

301547 PIN

301549 EYE,LIFTING

301550 PLUG

301551 PIN,START SPRING
301552 BOLT

301554 SPRING,OIL RELIEF VALVE
301555 CAP,OIL RELIEF VALVE
301556 BALL,OIL RELIEF VALVE
301557 PLATE,BREATHER LOWER
301558 PLATE,BREATHER
301559 SHIELD,BREATHER
301560 HOSE,BREATHER

301565 SCREW,ROCKER ADJUST
301566 NUT,ROCKER

301568 KEY

301569 STOPPER

301571 SLEEVE,GOVERNOR
301572 CASE,GOVERNOR BALL BEARING
301573 BALL,GOVERNOR
301574 STOPPER,FUEL CAM
301575 IDLE SCREW ASSEMBLY

301576 BOLT ASSEMBLY,IDLE ADJUSTING

301578 NUT,CAP

301580 BOLT

301581 NUT

301584 COVER,FUEL CAMSHAFT REAR

301585 GASKET,OIL PUMP

301586 LEVER,FORK

301587 SHAFT,FORK LEVER

301588 PIN,SPRING

301589 HOLDER,FORK LEVER

301590 CAPSCREW M 6x35 JIS 7 W/LW
301591 PLATE,THROTTLE

301592 LEVER,GOVERNOR

301593 SLEEVE

301594 NUT

301597 PULLEY,FAN DRIVE

301602 HOUSING,FUEL FILTER

301604 RAIL,GENSET

301607 HOSE 1 IN 4 LG WIRE INSERTED
301609 HOSE,FUEL

301614 BOX,CONTROL

301615 COVER,GENSET CONTROL BOX
301617 SCREW 8-32 x 5/8 TRUSS HEAD
301639 BEARING,ROD STD

301640 BEARING,ROD 0.4MM

6.80
5.80
3.00
4.70
3.40
2.00
2.60
12.80
2.20
7.80
5.10
3.40
8.70
4.90
1.00
2.20
11.80
35.80
22.00
0.80
2.00
40.90
10.60
4.90
10.00
2.00
20.90
11.70
102.10
14.30
0.80
47.10
1.30
102.90
49.00
16.50
4.90
171.30
174.10
86.30
15.10
17.20
229.10
32.20
0.30
56.90
55.40

> > >»2>>>>>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



301641 BEARING,MAIN 0.2MM
301642 BEARING,MAIN 0.4AMM
301645 BEARING,MAIN 0.2MM
301646 BEARING,MAIN 0.4MM
301647 THRUSTWASHER 0.2MM
301648 THRUSTWASHER 0.4MM
301649 THRUSTWASHER 0.2MM
301650 THRUSTWASHER 0.4MM
301651 WATER ELBOW ASSY - 6.5 D 25
301659 BEARING,BALL

301664 BRUSH & SPRING ASSY
301665 CAP,BRUSH HOLDER

301681 SENDER,OIL PRESSURE
301682 COVER,WATER PUMP
301683 BRACKET,EXCHANGER
301696 PLUG

301697 PLUG

301700 DOWEL 4AMM x 8MM

301701 DOWEL

301702 DOWEL 10MM x 18MM
301703 STUD

301707 SCREW,ROCKER ADJUST
301708 NUT,ROCKER ADJUST
301713 SETSCREW

301714 BUSHING,PISTON PIN
301726 LEVER ASSY,GOVERNOR
301729 CAPSCREW M 8x32JIS 7 W/LW
301730 BOLT,ADUSTING

301731 NUT,ADJUSTING BOLT
301742 PULLEY,FAN DRIVE

301745 PULLEY,FAN

301746 STUD M 8x22

301747 BANIJO,INJECTION PUMP
301749 SCREW,BLEED

301750 WASHER,BLEED SCREW
301752 WASHER,BANJO

301753 AIR BLEED SCREW KIT- M-12
301754 GLOWPLUG

301755 COVER,WATER-BLOCK FRONT
301760 ADAPTER,REMOTE OIL FILTER
301761 BOLT,ADAPTER

301762 GASKET,ADAPTER

301763 O-RING,ADAPTER

301768 FLANGE,EXHAUST MANIFOLD

301769 FLANGE,EXHAUST MANIFOLD 1.5NPT

301772 BOLT,CYLINDER HEAD M-40
301780 THRUSTWASHER

53.70
53.70
46.10
46.10
21.30
24.00
24.50
24.50
38.80
62.90
47.60
34.80
61.90
53.10
209.60
2.00
2.00
0.60
1.20
1.50
6.70
2.90
3.40
3.40
19.90
40.00
1.50
8.40
14.50
171.30
42.60
1.20
29.50
20.20
2.40
2.30
72.30
73.40
122.20
148.10
99.50
9.20
12.90
151.10
151.50
22.70
20.50

> > >»2>>>>>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



301781 LINE,INJECTOR 3

301782 LINE,INJECTOR 4

301786 RELAY

301787 SHAFT,WATER PUMP 300986
301788 SHAFT,WATER PUMP 301357
301804 HOSE,RADIATOR LOWER
301807 HOSE,RADIATOR UPPER
301814 HOSE,FUEL

301818 BLOCK, TERMINAL

301829 HOSE,OIL

301831 ELBOW,MALE

301835 PISTON 0.50 M-15

301836 RING SET 0.50 M-15

301838 HOSE,FUEL RETURN

301847 PULLEY 5x1xA M2-12,M3-20,M4-30

301862 BRACKET,REMOTE OIL FILTER
301874 COVER,GENSET CONTROL BOX
301876 MANIFOLD,INTAKE

301877 DIPSTICK

301878 MOUNT,DUAL REMOTE FILTER BASE

301879 LINE,OIL

301880 HOSE,OIL

301882 HOSE 1IN 17.5 LG WIRE INSERTD
301884 RAIL,GENSET

301898 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST

301903 CAPSCREW M 6x55 DIN 933
301909 BLEED ASSY,WATER 1/2x1/2 HOSE
301910 BLEED ASSY,WATER 5/8x1/2 HOSE
301913 LEVER,STOP

301914 ADAPTER,DAMPER TO FLYWHEEL
301918 ADAPTER,BLOCK DRAIN COCK
301926 SILENCER,AIR INTAKE

301930 MOUNT,FRONT LEFT

301932 STUD,WATER PUMP

301933 SOLENOID,STARTER

301935 PUMP,SEA WATER

301936 SCREW,BLEED

301945 PLATE,THROTTLE

301965 BELT

301968 DIPSTICK

302001 SWITCH,OVERSPEED 8GF

302002 BRACKET,STOP CABLE

302007 HOSE 5/8

302025 PUMP,LIFT 12VDC

302032 TEE

302033 BUSHING,THREADED

302037 HOSE 1-1/4

51.00
51.00
63.60
129.10
94.00
22.20
25.10
20.80
7.90
47.90
23.00
234.80
174.00
11.90
305.90
131.40
44.20
203.20
22.30
193.40
30.80
48.90
34.20
152.50
1,790.10
1.30
46.60
48.10
15.40
181.00
25.80
94.80
91.40
2.50
305.40
275.30
19.30
86.60
50.00
26.50
436.50
14.90
27.60
155.00
31.00
90.70
22.60

> > >»2>>>>>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



302038 HOSE 1-1/4

302039 HOSE 5/8

302040 HOSE 5/8

302041 HOSE 5/8

302046 CAPSCREW M 8x30 DIN 912
302083 STUD

302084 BELT

302085 REGULATOR,VOLTAGE
302086 HOSE,ELBOW

302087 BRACKET,ALTERNATOR
302088 STRAP,ADJUSTING

302090 HOSE,MOLDED

302092 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST
302096 HOSE,OIL

302126 HOSE 1-1/2 IN 22.5 LG
302128 HOSE 1-1/4

302130 HOSE 5/8

302135 HOSE 5/8

302147 HOSE 1-3/4

302148 HOSE 2-1/2

302150 ELBOW 1" HOSE x 7/8" HOSE 90
302159 PULLEY,PTO

302176 BELT

302177 HOSE CONNECTOR

302178 ROD,THREADED

302181 FILTER,AIR W/FOAM COVER
302184 GASKET,HEAD M-25XP
302185 SHIM,CYLINDER HEAD
302186 PISTON STD

302189 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT M-25XP
302190 BELT

302191 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 2.5A
302198 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT PTO
302199 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT PTO
302200 HOSE 1-3/4

302201 PULLEY,PTO

302204 KIT,WATER PUMP 301364
302208 COUPLING 3/4" CxC W/STOP
302209 ELBOW 3/4 CxC 45

302217 ELBOW 90* 1/2 NPT TO 5/8 BARB
302219 ELBOW,WATER INJECTED
302222 TRIM,ALTNR ADJUST STRAP
302225 HOSE 1 IN 24 LG WIRE INSERTED
302231 SPACER,FAN

302237 GASKET,DIPSTICK TUBE
302238 BELT

302244 BRACKET,FUEL FILTER

17.10
36.70
19.60
24.60
0.90
22.10
39.70
754.60
34.00
94.80
22.20
11.10
1,524.30
0.90
35.20
14.20
34.30
22.20
15.70
30.70
39.80
492.20
31.20
77.70
8.80
62.90
148.00
24.20
232.30
252.50
42.70
50.40
80.00
254.70
1.10
471.60
91.70
138.30
3.20
20.20
829.70
7.00
43.70
131.40
3.40
38.10
21.40

> > >»2>>>>>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



302245 ADAPTER,DAMPER TO FLYWHEEL
302249 HOSE,FUEL

302250 HOSE 5/8

302253 EXCHANGER,HEAT

302263 CAPSCREW M 6x 6 DIN 913 NYLOCK
302272 LINER,CYLINDER M-25XP
302277 ELBOW,MANIFOLD WATER OUTLET
302279 HOSE 1-3/8

302294 CONTROL BOX 12GF

302310 HOSE 2" X 1-3/4" ID

302311 HOSE,AIR INTAKE

302312 TUBE,AIR INTAKE

302314 KIT,WATER PUMP 302259
302315 HOSE,AIR INTAKE

302322 BUSHING,CARBON PUMP 301357
302335 HARNESS 8' REM GENSET
302337 STATOR,PANCAKE JR.

302347 BELT

302348 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT 5-36DR
302356 FAN

302358 HOSE 5/8

302364 ELEMENT,AIR CLEANER 5-36D
302377 HARNESS 15' REM GENSET
302382 HARNESS 10' REM

302391 ADAPTER,HOSE 3/8 x 5/8"
302398 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST

302400 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST

302402 TUBE ASSY,WATER

302403 ARM,GOVERNOR EXTENSION
302410 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 25A

302429 PLUG,EXPANSION

302430 SUMP,OIL

302431 GASKET,SUMP

302432 DIPSTICK

302434 CAP,OIL FILL

302435 TUBE,OIL FILL

302436 O-RING

302442 GASKET,HEAD M-35

302443 SHIM,CYLINDER HEAD

302444 BOLT,BEARING CASE

302450 GASKET,ROCKER COVER
302451 MANIFOLD,INTAKE

302452 GASKET,INTAKE MANIFOLD
302453 SEAT,VALVE SPRING

302466 PISTON 0.50

302467 RING SET STD

302468 BOLT,CONNECTING ROD

389.30
13.80
29.40

1,075.20
0.80

207.50
56.20
58.70

280.30
42.80
15.60
18.00

102.20
34.00
24.70

196.20

1,286.60
25.60

217.70

215.50
38.90
44.30

111.20

215.50

8.60

453.00

572.90
38.70

152.80

283.00

1.30

676.00
60.40
29.30
16.80

172.80

3.70

171.80
40.40
15.50
39.90

292.60

6.70
12.00

180.60

174.40
15.90

> > >»2>>>>>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



302470 BALL1/4

302474 MOTOR,STARTER
302475 INJECTOR

302476 LINE,INJECTOR 1
302477 LINE,INJECTOR 2
302478 LINE,INJECTOR 3
302479 LINE,INJECTOR 4
302480 WIRE,GLOWPLUG
302481 LINE,INJECTOR LEAK-OFF M-35
302488 SPRING,GOVERNOR
302489 SPRING,GOVERNOR

302492 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT LOWER M-35

302496 CAMSHAFT,FUEL M-35
302501 SHIM,INJECTION PUMP
302503 PUMP,FRESH WATER
302506 GASKET,EXHAUST MANIFOLD
302507 BRUSH,STARTER

302508 CLUTCH,STARTER
302521 ROD,THROTTLE 6.5DIV-3
302529 COMBUSTION CHAMBER
302534 PISTON STD

302536 PISTON STD

302538 RING SET STD

302541 BALL

302542 THRUSTWASHER 0.4MM
302543 SEAL,OIL

302544 GEAR,RING

302545 LINE,INJECTOR 1

302546 LINE,INJECTOR 2

302547 LINE,OVERFLOW

302551 GASKET

302552 COVER,FUEL CAMSHAFT
302554 DRAIN COCK

302556 PULLEY,FRESH WATER PUMP M40
302560 HOSE,WATER RETURN
302568 SCREW,COVER

302569 COVER,PUMP

302570 GASKET,IMPELLER COVER
302571 IMPELLER

302572 SHAFT,WATER PUMP 302259
302573 CAM.PUMP 302259
302574 PLATE,WEAR

302575 DOWEL

302576 SCREW,CAM

302578 SEAL,LIP

302579 O-RING

302581 BEARING,BALL

0.80
1,410.00
349.70
42.30
42.30
42.30
42.30
12.30
122.40
11.20
11.20
209.20
914.10
24.20
340.90
39.50
26.20
765.60
9.10
174.50
232.00
232.00
162.80
0.80
21.30
27.70
390.60
51.00
51.00
6.00
8.70
112.40
29.30
51.00
13.40
0.80
23.90
1.10
57.20
127.80
81.90
10.00
1.50
5.20
14.10
1.20
30.40

> > >»2>>>>>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



302587 PLUG

302588 PLUG

302589 PLUG

302593 PLUG

302602 PLATE ELEMENT #1

302610 BEARING,ROD 0.2MM

302611 BEARING,ROD 0.4MM

302612 THRUSTWASHER

302613 THRUSTWASHER 0.2MM

302616 LEVER,THROTTLE M-40/50

302631 EXCHANGER,HEAT

302632 EXCHANGER,HEAT

302634 BRACKET,FUEL FILTER

302635 BRACKET, THROTTLE

302636 SUPPORT,THROTTLE BRACKET
302637 MOUNT,FRONT

302639 HOSE,FUEL RETURN

302640 HOSE,FUEL RETURN

302641 HOSE,FUEL

302642 HOSE 5/8

302643 HOSE 7/8 IN 15-1/2 LG WI

302644 HOSE 5/8

302645 HOSE 7/8 IN 7 LG WI

302646 HOSE 7/8 IN 17-1/2 LG WI

302651 GEAR,OIL PUMP

302652 GASKET,SUMP

302656 RING SET STD

302678 GASKET,SEA WATER PUMP MOUNT
302679 CLAMP,SEA WATER PUMP MOUNT
302680 CLAMP,SEA WATER PUMP MOUNT
302685 SUMP,OIL

302686 GASKET,SUMP

302689 HEAD,CYLINDER M4-30

302690 PLUG,EXPANSION

302691 GASKET,HEAD M4-30

302693 GASKET,TIMING CASE

302697 SEAL,OIL

302698 BOLT,BEARING CASE

302700 BEARING CASE ASSY MAIN

302701 BEARING CASE ASSY MAIN

302702 COVER,ROCKER ASSY W/BREATHER
302706 GASKET,ROCKER COVER

302709 GASKET,INT MANIF/ROCKER COVER
302714 GEAR,IDLER

302717 COLLAR,IDLER GEAR

302718 RING,RETAINING

302719 SHAFT,IDLER GEAR

4.00
3.30
3.40
6.40
6.70
56.20
56.20
20.50
20.30
79.70
782.00
357.10
214.00
29.20
18.40
237.70
11.80
12.30
15.40
24.10
30.30
26.00
18.40
33.00
82.60
63.80
150.50
1.40
20.50
19.50
203.20
34.40
2,980.20
6.20
303.00
23.60
16.20
11.60
156.90
198.30
883.10
25.10
23.70
186.90
11.20
11.20
140.50

> > >»2>>>>>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



302720 PISTON STD

302721 PISTON 0.50

302722 RING SET STD

302723 RING SET 0.50

302726 BOLT,CONNECTING ROD
302728 BEARING,ROD 0.2MM

302731 SLINGER

302733 BOLT,FLYWHEEL

302734 LINE,INJECTOR RETURN M4-30
302735 INJECTOR

302736 LINE,INJECTOR 1

302737 LINE,INJECTOR 2

302738 LINE,INJECTOR 3

302739 LINE,INJECTOR 4

302743 CAMSHAFT,FUEL

302744 COVER,FUEL PUMP

302746 NUT,CAP

302747 SPRING,GOVERNOR

302750 O-RING

302751 LEVER,STOP

302752 THROTTLE LEVER ASSEMBLY
302753 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT M4-30
302754 BOLT,CRANK PULLEY

302755 HOUSING,THERMOSTAT LOWER
302756 PUMP,FRESH WATER

302759 GASKET,EXHAUST MANIFOLD
302761 SUMP,OIL

302762 GASKET,SUMP

302765 GASKET,HEAD

302770 GASKET,INTAKE MANIFOLD
302771 SHAFT,ROCKER

302777 LINE,RETURN

302778 LINE,INJECTOR 3

302782 CAMSHAFT,FUEL

302785 GASKET,EXHAUST MANIFOLD
302791 GASKET,HEAD

302797 GASKET,EXHAUST MANIFOLD
302800 ZINC 1/4NPT

302812 HARNESS,GENSET CTL PANEL
302813 HARNESS,GENSET

302814 HARNESS,GENSET

302816 HARNESS 10' EXTENSION GENSET
302817 HARNESS 15' EXTENSION GENSET
302828 COUPLING KIT FASTENERS FOR 256
302834 COUPLING KIT FASTENERS FOR 256
302835 PUMP KIT,SEA WATER 302648
302836 KIT,SEA PUMP ADAPTION

197.60
221.10
150.50
164.70
15.50
58.20
2.00
11.00
69.00
357.20
53.70
53.70
68.50
48.50
400.90
14.70
3.20
5.10
2.50
81.30
283.20
168.60
15.50
102.10
279.60
17.30
200.00
41.90
97.50
22.60
113.90
63.80
91.80
283.20
14.70
74.40
14.20
10.90
77.10
39.70
40.10
51.20
53.60
9.30
1.30
645.30
59.70

> > >»2>>>>>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



302837 PUMP KIT,SEA WATER 302648
302838 KIT,SEA PUMP ADAPTION
302840 HOSE,OIL

302841 HOSE,OIL

302842 O-RING

302846 LINE,INJECTOR LEAK-OFF

302858 GUARD,BELT 8DP

302862 FILTER,FUEL RACOR 220 UL
302863 ADAPTER 1/4 NPSM TO 1/8NPTM
302866 SLINGER,PUMP 302648

302872 CAM,PUMP 302648

302874 KEY,WOODRUFF

302875 IMPELLER

302876 WASHER,FLAT PUMP 302648
302877 O-RING,SEA PUMP 302648
302878 PLATE,PUMP 302648 END
302879 GASKET,SEA PUMP 302648
302884 BEARING,BALL PUMP 302648
302885 SEAL ASSEMBLY,PUMP 302648
302887 BLEED ASSY,WATER 1/2x3/8 HOSE
302888 BLEED ASSY,WATER 5/8x3/8 HOSE
302889 PAINT,TAN AEROSOL

302892 DECAL,DC ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM
302896 RADIATOR

302897 RADIATOR

302922 LINE,FUEL SELF BLEEDING
302923 LINE,FUEL LEAK-OFF

302935 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST

302939 BLOCK, TERMINAL

302947 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT

302966 SPACER,ALTERNATOR 72A
302969 MOUNT,FRONT

302981 PAINT,ICE BLUE AEROSOL
303002 ISOLATOR

303003 WASHER,OVERLOAD & REBOUND
303005 BOOT,MAGNETIC PICK-UP

303007 ACTUATOR,GOVERNOR LINEAR 12VDC

303009 CLEVIS,ACTUATOR

303013 ISOLATOR

303016 HOUSING,FLYWHEEL

303017 BRACKET,GENSET MOUNT
303018 SPACER,GENERATOR MOUNT
303019 BRACKET,GOVERNOR ACTUATOR
303020 SPACER,FAN

303021 MOUNT,RADIATOR

303025 MOUNT,RADIATOR & ENGINE
303029 ROD,THROTTLE 8.5DIV-3

643.60
57.90
45.30
46.80

0.90
70.40
378.30
445.10
3.40
2.70
70.30
15.40
47.40
2.50
4.50
29.70
3.10
30.20
31.90
45.90
47.30
28.60
11.80
1,129.00
1,520.40
51.70
91.80
2,013.10
5.50

148.50
15.70

207.80
34.10
29.40

5.40
11.60

723.00
19.50
28.30

656.90

168.00
33.60
65.80

250.50
40.30

458.20
19.60

> > >»2>>>>>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



303030 MOUNT,FRONT RIGHT
303031 MOUNT,FRONT LEFT

303032 BRACKET,FUEL FILTER

303033 BRACKET,STOP CABLE

303035 FAN

303039 TEE,PLASTIC

303040 STOP LEVER ARM

303041 TUBE ASSY,WATER

303042 BRACKET,COOLANT RECOVERY TANK
303043 HOSE,RADIATOR TO MANIFOLD
303044 HOSE,RADIATOR LOWER
303045 ROD,THREADED

303051 ROD,THREADED

303052 ISOLATOR ASSEMBLY

303053 BRACKET,RADIATOR

303054 BRACKET,FUEL FILTER

303058 DRIP PAN & MOUNT TRAY
303060 HOSE 5/8

303062 ISOLATOR ASSEMBLY

303066 HOSE,ELBOW 90 1-1/4 1D
303067 ADAPTER,WATER PUMP
303068 PULLEY KIT 5x1xA M2-12 - M4-30
303069 PUMP,SEA WATER

303071 ARRESTOR,FLAME

303072 TUBE,BREATHER

303074 ISOLATOR

303075 WASHER,OVERLOAD

303076 WASHER,REBOUND

303081 ROD,THREADED

303082 CLEVIS 1/4-28

303085 MOUNT,SOLENOID

303086 LEVER,STOP

303089 DRIP PAN & MOUNT TRAY
303090 SPACER,FAN

303091 BRACKET,AIR CLEANER
303094 HOSE 1-1/4

303095 SPACER,ALTERNATOR MOUNT
303106 MOUNT,FRONT RIGHT
303107 BOOT,STARTER

303109 BOOT,ALTERNATOR

303111 ELBOW 1/2 FTGxC 90 LONG
303116 SADDLE,MOUNT 14.5,16" CTRS
303117 RING,SQUARE

303119 BRACKET,STOP CABLE

303124 STRAP,ADJUSTING

303125 BRACKET,ALTERNATOR
303126 SPACER

53.60
53.60
125.40
24.60
181.30
2.00
21.70
23.70
46.00
37.10
33.30
7.40
29.60
205.20
52.00
28.60
248.60
12.80
175.40
36.20
58.30
307.60
725.60
76.80
31.50
48.30
5.90
11.70
24.60
31.50
73.40
49.00
265.80
422.70
39.80
41.90
28.40
146.80
2.10
4.90
8.60
182.90
8.90
20.50
49.00
25.60
8.80

> > >»2>>>>>>rr>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>r>>r>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> D>



303127 SPACER
303128 SUPPORT,ALTERNATOR
303130 SWITCH,OIL PRESSURE
303133 HOSE 3/8
303145 EXCHANGER,HEAT
303146 PAD,EXCHANGER MOUNT
303147 PAD,EXCHANGER MOUNT
303148 CAPSCREW M 8x70 DIN 933
303149 HOSE 7/8 IN 16-1/2 LG WI
303150 HOSE 7/8 IN 14 LG WI
303156 SEAL,OIL
303167 NOZZLE,INJECTOR 302735
303169 TRANSFORMER 8.5 DIV-3
303170 WASHER,INJECTOR LEAK-OFF
303171 STATOR 10KW 3PH
303172 SEAL,PUMP 302648
303176 VALVE,OIL RELIEF
303177 O-RING
303178 O-RING
303179 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT
303181 PULLEY,WATER PUMP 5432
303182 BRACKET,STOP CABLE M3-20B
303183 SHAFT,ROCKER ASSEMBLY M-18
11620 MOTOR,STARTER HYDRAULIC
11630 TRANSMISSION 1:1 HYD 71
11631 TRANSMISSION 1.5:1 HYD 71
11696 PUMP,HYDRAULIC-ENGINE
12341 CRANKSHAFT
14680 PUMP,INJECTION
16383 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST 4-154
19044 TRANSMISSION 2:1 HYD 72
19045 TRANSMISSION 2.5:1 HYD 72
19046 TRANSMISSION 3:1 HYD 72
19047 TRANSMISSION 1.88:1 OPP ROT 72
19301 MOTOR,STARTER HYDRAULIC
21380 MOTOR,STARTER 12VDC
23105 CRANKSHAFT
23558 MANUAL SET,SERVICE
24403 CRANKSHAFT
24631 TRANSMISSION 1.9:1 ZF15M
30048 TRANSMISSION 2:1 ZF15MIV
30049 TRANSMISSION 2.6:1 ZF12M
30095 TRANSMISSION 2.7:1 ZF10M
30341 HEAD,CYLINDER
30403 HEAD,CYLINDER
30415 CRANKSHAFT
30447 PUMP,INJECTION W33

8.00
7.80
35.60
0.60
671.20
5.30
5.40
2.30
31.60
28.20
12.80
107.80
622.10
3.70
1,614.00
40.30
114.90
2.70
6.30
255.10
163.30
35.20
165.70
3,702.90
4,654.70
5,875.30
2,000.10
2,070.00
2,174.30
2,062.30
5,058.40
7,884.10
6,669.50
5,690.70
3,890.80
1,522.50
2,339.70
638.90
1,315.00
2,035.50
3,516.00
1,978.30
1,709.00
1,449.60
3,631.00
3,366.00
3,414.50

W W W W W 0 W W W W W W@ WWWWWWWwwww®>>>>>>>2>2>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> >



30535 CRANKSHAFT

30549 PUMP,INJECTION W21

30550 PUMP,INJECTION W27

30810 FIELD COIL ASSEMBLY-12.5KW
30951 TRANSMISSION 2:1 BW7

31074 HOUSING,FIELD SHELL 12KW

31075 HOUSING,FIELD SHELL 4KW

31247 TRANSMISSION 2.7:1 HBW50

31250 TRANSMISSION 3:1 ZF15MIV

31286 PUMP,INJECTION 20KW MECH GOVNR
32154 HOUSING,FLYWHEEL

32509 PUMP,INJECTION 15KW MECH GOVNR
32565 TRANSMISSION 1.9:1 ZF25M

32566 TRANSMISSION 2.7:1 ZF25M

32630 HEAD,CYLINDER

32729 PUMP,INJECTION 25KW MECH GOVNR
32748 PUMP,INJECTION 82B,25KW EL GOV
32750 HEAD,CYLINDER

32764 CRANKSHAFT

32808 PUMP,INJECTION 32KW MECH GOVNR
32940 MOTOR,STARTER 12 VOLT

33171 CRANKSHAFT

33181 PUMP,INJECTION

33289 GENERATOR 6.0KW

33401 PANEL,GENSET CONTROL

33800 PUMP,INJECTION W18

33812 ARMATURE 8.5KW,60HZ,4WIRE
33829 ARMATURE 6KW,60HZ,4WIRE
34286 HEAD,CYLINDER

34353 CRANKSHAFT

34378 PUMP,INJECTION W46

35934 STATOR ASSEMBLY BT-8

35973 STATOR ASSY INCL HOUSING BC6.5
35989 ENGINE,BLOCK ASSY

36169 PUMP,INJECTION W46

36193 PUMP,INJECTION W52

36205 CRANKSHAFT

36788 STATOR ASSEMBLY 32KW 1PH
36790 ROTOR ASSEMBLY 32KW 1PH

36991 CRANKSHAFT

36992 CRANKSHAFT

37084 HEAD,CYLINDER

37085 HEAD,CYLINDER

37102 PUMP,INJECTION

37103 PUMP,INJECTION

37126 STATOR ASSEMBLY 25KW 1PH
37127 ROTOR ASSEMBLY 25KW 1PH

2,474.30
2,054.00
3,869.50
3,915.30
2,260.00
1,297.60
1,040.90
1,160.00
3,516.00
3,209.70
1,657.00
2,597.30
2,583.00
2,583.00
1,828.70
3,924.90
4,755.90
4,887.30
5,790.50
4,339.90

984.50
1,802.00
1,254.70

575.00
2,470.70
1,651.00
2,447.10
2,024.30
4,550.00
3,406.90
1,436.00
3,306.70
2,407.00
4,923.00
1,436.00
2,566.10
2,615.20
1,919.30
2,858.50
2,386.10
1,381.70
2,068.00
2,024.00
1,689.10
1,824.80
2,112.10
1,603.30

O 0 0 W 0 0 W 0 0 W 0 0 W 0 0 W 0 W O OO W O 0 W O OO W 0 OO W O W 0 IO O 0 OO W O OO W O IO ™ W ™ W



37286 HEAD,CYLINDER
37288 HEAD,CYLINDER
37289 HEAD,CYLINDER W33

37374 GENERATOR,26KW,3PH,50HZ,12W,.8

37428 GENERATOR 8.0KW BT

37430 GENERATOR 15.0KW BT

37437 GENERATOR 12.5KW BT

37465 STATOR ASSY INCL HOUSING BT12
37468 ARMATURE BT 15KW 1PH

37469 STATOR ASSY INCL HOUSING BT15
37655 CRANKSHAFT

37674 HEAD,CYLINDER

37675 HEAD,CYLINDER

37676 HEAD,CYLINDER

37688 PUMP,INJECTION 38B

37689 PUMP,INJECTION 11.0 BTD

37695 PUMP,INJECTION 12.5 BTDA
37696 PUMP,INJECTION 42B

37697 PUMP,INJECTION 10.0 BTD

37698 PUMP,INJECTION 35B

37731 TOOL,PISTON PIN STAND

37760 PUMP,INJECTION 15.0 BTD

37872 BLOCK,SHORT

37991 GENERATOR 20KW,3PH,60HZ
38132 TRANSMISSION 2:1 ZF63V

38384 MOTOR,STARTER 12 VOLT

38460 STATOR ASSEMBLY 20KW 1PH
38461 ROTOR ASSEMBLY 20KW 1PH
38465 STATOR ASSY INCL HOUSING
38608 TRANSMISSION 2:1 ZF63

38609 TRANSMISSION 2.8:1 ZF63

38610 TRANSMISSION 2:1 ZF63A

38611 TRANSMISSION 2.5:1 ZF63A
38752 STATOR ASSY INCL HSG BC 6.5 60
38826 HEAD,CYLINDER FROM S/N 159665
38923 GENERATOR KIT 20KW,3PH
38930 HEAD,CYLINDER FROM S/N 9440
39294 HEAD,CYLINDER

39416 MOTOR,STARTER 24 VOLT WB
39417 MOTOR,STARTER 24 VOLT

39529 MOTOR,STARTER 24V RETROFIT KIT
39586 TRANSMISSION 2.6:1 ZF15MA
39630 GENERATOR BE 1 PHASE 140 STACK
39635 HOUSING,STATOR FRAME

39636 ARMATURE BE 140 STACK 1 PHASE
39639 STATOR,EXCITER

39642 STATOR ASSY INCL HSG BE 1 PH

1,650.00
2,286.00
1,267.30
5,608.20
3,474.50
4,046.70
3,886.70
3,728.10
2,084.70
3,324.10
2,474.30
2,597.00
2,645.00
1,949.00
2,738.70
2,738.70
2,467.20
2,777.90
1,426.70
1,426.70
1,942.40
2,620.00
3,860.00
5,508.50
3,672.00

604.70
1,792.00
1,535.50
4,057.40
4,202.10
4,062.20
2,789.50
2,789.50
1,589.40

919.00
5,812.30

919.00
1,775.20

687.80

667.60

899.10
2,295.00
5,356.90
1,223.90
2,557.20
1,721.50
3,878.60

O 0 0 W 0 0 W 0 0 W 0 0 W 0 0 W 0 W O OO W O 0 W O OO W 0 OO W O W 0 IO O 0 OO W O OO W O IO ™ W ™ W



39665 STATOR BE 140 STACK 1 PHASE
39713 HEAD,CYLINDER

39716 HEAD,CYLINDER

39720 HEAD,CYLINDER

39782 GENERATOR BE 1 PHASE 180 STACK
39783 STATOR BE 180 STACK 1 PHASE
39784 ARMATURE BE 180 STACK 1 PHASE
39789 TRANSMISSION 2.5:1 ZF63

39868 GENERATOR BE 3 PHASE 180 STACK
39870 STATOR BE 180 STACK 3 PHASE
39873 STATOR ASSY INCL HSG BE180 3PH
39905 STATOR ASSEMBLY 20KW 3PH
39908 ARMATURE BT 15KW 3PH FR S/N500
39909 HOUSING,STATOR 15KW 3P FR 500
39911 STATOR ASSY INCL HSG 15BDH
39913 GENERATOR 15KW BT 3PH FR 500
40297 CRANKSHAFT

40342 PUMP,INJECTION

40444 TRANSMISSION 2.5:1 ZF63V
40564 STATOR ASSY INCL HSG BE180 1PH
40755 ENGINE,BLOCK ASSY 20 BEG
40757 HEAD,CYLINDER 20.0 BEG

40793 CRANKSHAFT 20.0 BEG

40926 CRANKSHAFT FROM D301

41359 CRANKSHAFT 71C

41370 PUMP,INJECTION 71C

41863 CRANKSHAFT 55A

41970 PUMP,INJECTION 55A

42011 TRANSMISSION 2.4:1 ZFASA
42179 TRANSMISSION 2:1 PRM120
42214 TURBOCHARGER 4BG1

42664 SUMP,OIL

42666 SUMP,OIL

42731 MOTOR,STARTER 24 VOLT

43020 BLOCK,SHORT ED

43028 HEAD,CYLINDER

43034 CRANKSHAFT

43092 GENERATOR 4.5KW BC FR 31024
43095 GENERATOR 6.5KW BC FR 31018
43101 STATOR ASSY INCL HSG BC 4.5
43102 STATOR ASSY INCL HSG BC 6.5
43375 ENGINE,BLOCK ASSY 8-15 BEG
43402 TRANSMISSION 1.9:1 ZF15MA
43472 MOTOR,STARTER 12 VOLT

43555 PUMP,INJECTION 5.0 BCDB

43559 HEAD,CYLINDER 5.0 BCDB

43651 ENGINE,BLOCK ASSY 4.5-9.6 BCGT

1,900.00
2,297.00

919.00
2,041.00
5,624.90
2,169.70
3,174.30
4,062.00
5,787.40
3,148.90
4,928.00
2,275.30
1,971.50
3,651.60
3,084.00
4,583.60
2,444.00
3,998.00
3,672.00
4,784.10
4,730.30
1,225.50
1,250.90
2,221.50
2,615.20
6,806.00
2,606.00
3,935.00
2,544.30
1,104.00
3,568.10

959.60
1,735.40
1,035.30
4,136.00
1,364.00
1,270.00
2,385.00
2,641.00
2,029.50
2,760.00
5,117.20
2,295.00

673.30
2,482.30
1,950.00
3,025.70

O 0 0 W 0 0 W 0 0 W 0 0 W 0 0 W 0 W O OO W O 0 W O OO W 0 OO W O W 0 IO O 0 OO W O OO W O IO ™ W ™ W



44086 ENGINE,BLOCK ASSY 12.5 BTDB
44882 TRANSMISSION 2:1 ZF45A

44996 TURBOCHARGER 6BG1

45176 HEAD,CYLINDER 44A/B

45212 CRANKSHAFT

45265 PUMP,INJECTION

45527 TRANSMISSION 1.3:1 ZF63V
46212 TRANSMISSION 2.1:1 ZF12M
46305 GENERATOR 15.0KW BT FOR EG
46306 GENERATOR 12.5KW BT FOR EG
46345 GENERATOR 8.0KW BT FOR EG
46346 GENERATOR 6.5KW BC FOR EG
46485 TRANSMISSION 2.5:1 PRM80
46925 TRANSMISSION 2.5:1 PRM120
46948 GENERATOR 52.5 KVA 3 PH WHITE
47019 TOOL,ADAPTER-COMPR TESTR CENTR
47032 TRANSMISSION 2.7:1 ZF63A
47067 TRANSMISSION 1.6:1 ZF63A
47074 GENERATOR 74.0 KVA 3 PH WHITE
47076 GENERATOR 87.5 KVA 3 PH WHITE
47077 GENERATOR 117.0 KVA 3 PH WHITE
47103 GENERATOR 5.0 KW BC

47126 HEAD,CYLINDER 12.5-15.0 BTDC
47144 PUMP,INJECTION GENSET

47154 TRANSMISSION 1.2:1 ZF63A
47309 TRANSMISSION 1:1 ZF45C

47521 HEAD,CYLINDER

47522 CRANKSHAFT

47541 MOTOR,STARTER 12 VOLT

47561 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY

47563 BLOCK,BARE 4LE1

47702 TRANSMISSION 1.9:1 ZF25A
47745 TRANSMISSION 1.3:1 ZFA5A
47891 ENGINE,BLOCK ASSY 7A

47937 GENERATOR 25.0KVA 3PH

48085 TRANSMISSION 2.7:1 ZF25A
48095 HEAD,CYLINDER 35C/D

48096 HEAD,CYLINDER 8-10 BTDA

48103 CRANKSHAFT 35C/D 8-10 BTD
48115 PUMP,INJECTION 8-10 BTDA
48116 PUMP,INJECTION 35C/D

48196 TRANSMISSION 2.3:1 ZF25A
48209 TRANSMISSION 3:1 ZF45

48256 GENERATOR 7.0KW BC

48268 TRANSMISSION 2.7:1 ZF15MIV
48423 CRANKSHAFT

48456 HEAD,CYLINDER

6,372.20
2,544.30
5,526.90
3,286.00
2,416.00
2,681.40
3,672.00
1,978.30
4,046.70
3,886.70
3,474.50
2,641.00
882.20
1,104.30
7,277.50
208.50
3,759.00
2,789.50
7,877.50
9,221.50
11,913.50
2,271.00
3,286.00
2,681.40
2,789.50
1,962.40
2,733.50
2,992.00
1,108.80
1,410.90
5,384.50
2,179.10
2,544.30
4,864.30
4,250.20
2,182.80
1,768.00
1,768.00
2,193.40
1,345.20
1,345.20
2,183.00
3,801.00
2,452.70
3,516.00
1,872.70
1,201.00

O 0 0 W 0 0 W 0 0 W 0 0 W 0 0 W 0 W O OO W O 0 W O OO W 0 OO W O W 0 IO O 0 OO W O OO W O IO ™ W ™ W



48497 TRANSMISSION 1.6:1 ZF63V
48583 GENERATOR 5.0KW BCGA
48689 TRANSMISSION 2.2:1 ZF45
48690 TRANSMISSION 1:1 ZF63C
48770 TRANSMISSION 2.7:1 ZF25MA
48837 BLOCK,BARE 3.0 BPMG

48982 TRANSMISSION 2.8:1 ZF25
49102 CATALYST ASSEMBLY 5-25 SBEG
49103 CATALYST ASSEMBLY 3.5 SBCG
49250 GENERATOR 3.0KW PM

49402 ENGINE,BLOCK ASSY 3.0 BPMG
49710 DISTRIBUTOR 8-14 SBEG

49731 GENERATOR 3.0KW PM 50HZ
49745 TRANSMISSION 2:1 ZF25

49759 GENERATORKIT 7.0KkW CTO D
49764 GENERATOR 7.0KW BCGD M
49919 TURBOCHARGER 6BG1 R

49933 TRANSMISSION 2.3:1 ZF25M
52105 TOOL,ADAPTER-COMPR TESTR 55B
52196 CRANKSHAFT 80N4

52236 HEAD,CYLINDER 80N4

52241 PUMP,INJECTION 80N4

52378 HEAD,CYLINDER 6BG1

52386 CRANKSHAFT 6BG1

52398 PUMP,INJECTION 120N6

52432 PUMP,INJECTION 110T4

52687 TRANSMISSION 1.5:1 ZF25A
52747 TRANSMISSION 2.3:1 ZF25MA
52838 BLOCK,BARE

52874 BLOCK,SHORT 90A

52906 TRANSMISSION 2.1:1 ZF15MA
53095 CRANKSHAFT 170T6

53144 BLOCK,LOWER 33.0 EDE

53147 CASE,TIMING ASSY 33.0 EDE
53177 CAMSHAFT 33.0 EDE

53201 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY 33.0 EDE
53226 PUMP,INJECTION 33.0 EDE
53259 MOTOR,STARTER 12VDC 33.0 EDE
53295 CRANKSHAFT 33.0 EDE

53303 HEAD,CYLINDER 33.0 EDE
53311 PLATE,BACK 33.0 EDE

53337 GENERATOR BE 3 PHASE 220 STACK
53404 GENERATOR 10.0 BEG CFR ??
53405 GENERATOR 12.5 BEG CFR ??
53406 GENERATOR 15.0 BEG CFR ??
53659 ENGINE,BLOCK ASSY 55C FOUR
53703 GENERATOR BE 1 PHASE 22.5 KVA

3,672.20
1,643.00
3,801.00
2,090.00
2,583.00
1,852.40
2,183.00
1,495.60
907.20
1,338.80
4,007.60
1,708.00
1,442.60
2,179.10
2,809.50
2,553.20
5,337.40
2,583.00
267.00
2,974.10
3,278.00
3,632.90
3,214.90
5,718.60
3,822.40
3,566.70
2,179.10
2,583.00
10,043.60
5,189.00
2,295.00
5,046.20
1,954.80
1,551.30
1,317.30
1,508.70
3,348.60
1,093.80
3,786.10
3,064.70
892.90
7,410.10
3,238.60
3,408.50
3,562.70
7,659.40
5,419.80

O 0 0 W 0 0 W 0 0 W 0 0 W 0 0 W 0 W O OO W O 0 W O OO W 0 OO W O W 0 IO O 0 OO W O OO W O IO ™ W ™ W



53773 CATALYST ASSEMBLY 20-22.5SBEGA
53834 MOTOR,STARTER 24VDC

53869 PUMP,INJECTION 120T4A

53899 MOTOR,STARTER 24VDC 33.0 EDE
54129 PUMP,INJECTION 22.0 EDE

54131 HEAD,CYLINDER 22.0 EDE

54137 CRANKSHAFT 22.0 EDE

54156 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY 22.0 EDE
54199 ENGINE,BLOCK ASSY 5.5/7.6 BTD
54200 ENGINE,BLOCK ASSY 8-11.5 BTDA
54201 ENGINE,BLOCK ASSY 12.5-15 BTDC
54315 HEAD,CYLINDER 55C

54354 STATOR 5.0 BCG

54355 STATOR 7.0 BCGD

54488 GENERATOR BE 1 PHASE 17.0 EDE
54489 GENERATOR 15KW EDT 3PH
54589 TRANSMISSION 1.5:1 ZF63

54695 ENGINE,BLOCK ASSY 44C

54701 ENGINE,BLOCK ASSY 35E

54707 ENGINE,BLOCK ASSY 30C THREE
54719 ENGINE,BLOCK ASSY 12D TWO
54823 GENERATOR 8.0 BEG S

54824 GENERATOR 10.0 BEG S

54825 GENERATOR 12.5 BEG S

54826 GENERATOR 15.0 BEG S

54841 ENGINE,BLOCK ASSY 3.5 SBCG
54851 PUMP,INJECTION 170T6

54852 ENGINE,BLOCK ASSY 44C W/AIRFLT
54867 ENGINE,BLOCK ASSY 55D FOUR
54918 TRANSMISSION 2.5:1 ZF45

54969 MOTOR,STARTER 12VDC 2.0KW
54987 PUMP,INJECTION 17.0 EDE

54988 HEAD,CYLINDER 17.0 EDE

54999 CRANKSHAFT 17.0 EDE

55000 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY 17.0 EDE
55134 ENGINE,BLOCK ASSY 28.5-33 EDEA
55143 MOTOR,STARTER 12VDC 33.0 EDEA
55226 CRANKSHAFT 33.0 EDEA

55234 PUMP,INJECTION 33.0 EDEA
55235 HEAD,CYLINDER 33.0 EDEA

55237 CAMSHAFT 33.0 EDEA

55240 GEAR,INJECTION PUMP DRIVE
55298 KIT,TURBOCHARGER REPAIR 4BG1T
55318 BLOCK,BARE 3.5 SBCG

55363 ARMATURE 45.0 BEDA

55364 STATOR ASSY INCL HSG 45.0 BEGA
55391 ARMATURE 17.0 EDE

1,544.60
2,452.60
5,907.30
1,581.20
2,198.20
2,462.40
3,145.50
1,411.00
3,691.90
4,314.30
6,253.20
3,895.70
1,275.20
1,573.60
3,955.00
4,620.50
4,062.20
6,385.20
4,790.80
3,725.00
3,043.30
3,192.80
3,392.80
3,587.10
3,803.50
4,124.90
5,040.50
6,606.20
9,896.60
3,801.00
1,729.00
1,832.90
2,611.40
3,224.20
2,201.40
15,127.10
1,609.90
3,264.10
7,008.30
2,902.00
1,612.00
2,803.40
1,654.80
1,701.00
3,921.80
5,373.90
2,662.00

O 0 0 W 0 0 W 0 0 W 0 0 W 0 0 W 0 W O OO W O 0 W O OO W 0 OO W O W 0 IO O 0 OO W O OO W O IO ™ W ™ W



55392 ARMATURE 22.0 EDE
55393 ARMATURE 33.0 EDE
55394 STATOR ASSY INCL HSG 17.0 EDE
55395 STATOR ASSY INCL HSG 22.0 EDE
55396 STATOR ASSY INCL HSG 33.0 EDE
55443 ENGINE,BLOCK ASSY 22.0 EDE
55980 ENGINE,BLOCK ASSY 6.5BTD-49
55985 ENGINE,BLOCK ASSY 8-10-11 BTDA
56135 PUMP,INJECTION 8-10 BTDA
56137 HEAD,CYLINDER
56149 PUMP,INJECTION L3E
200411 ENGINE,BLOCK ASSY M3-20B
200456 ENGINE,BLOCK ASSY M-25XPB
200498 ENGINE,BLOCK ASSY M-50B
200572 PUMP,INJECTION M3-20B
200610 CRANKSHAFT M3-20B
200615 HEAD,CYLINDER M3-20B
200697 HEAD,CYLINDER M-25XPB
200698 PUMP,INJECTION M-25XPB
200709 HEAD,CYLINDER M-35B
200712 HEAD,CYLINDER M-40B
200715 PUMP,INJECTION M-35B/40B
200732 CRANKSHAFT M-25XPB
200779 CRANKSHAFT M-35B
200899 CRANKSHAFT M-40B
200934 HEAD,CYLINDER
200937 PUMP,INJECTION
200953 CRANKSHAFT
201123 HEAD,CYLINDER M-25XPB
201128 HEAD,CYLINDER M-35B
201129 HEAD,CYLINDER M-40B
201151 HEAD,CYLINDER M3-20B
259603 HEAD,CYLINDER ATOMIC 4 FR 1969
260997 CRANKSHAFT ATOMIC 4
261251 SHAFT,OIL PUMP DRIVE
261259 CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY
289460 CAMSHAFT ASSY ATOMIC 4
298861 HEAD,CYLINDER
298873 CRANKSHAFT
299382 HEAD,CYLINDER
299525 PUMP,INJECTION
299554 HEAD,CYLINDER
299942 TRANSMISSION 2:1 V-DRIVE
299971 HEAD,CYLINDER
300117 TRANSMISSION 1.9:1 HBW150
300136 HEAD,CYLINDER M-25
300167 CRANKSHAFT

2,773.20
3,324.00
3,072.90
2,827.80
4,343.40
10,242.00
3,691.90
4,314.30
1,207.50
1,975.20
2,434.70
6,175.70
6,516.10
9,526.80
1,517.80
2,000.80
1,847.20
2,063.70
1,520.40
2,475.00
2,606.20
1,897.20
1,946.10
3,039.10
3,142.10
2,984.10
2,163.60
2,818.40
2,816.10
2,816.10
2,497.80
2,716.50
656.30
1,072.00
685.00
5,267.70
844.80
2,556.50
2,176.80
1,837.60
997.60
3,008.50
3,516.00
2,894.30
2,035.00
2,178.60
2,663.10

O 0 0 W 0 0 W 0 0 W 0 0 W 0 0 W 0 W O OO W O 0 W O OO W 0 OO W O W 0 IO O 0 OO W O OO W O IO ™ W ™ W



300191 PUMP,INJECTION

300270 TRANSMISSION 2.7:1 HBW100

300731 PUMP,INJECTION

301155 CRANKSHAFT

301213 HEAD,CYLINDER M-12

301778 CRANKSHAFT M50

302183 HEAD,CYLINDER M-25XP

302441 HEAD,CYLINDER M-35

302469 CRANKSHAFT M-35

302494 PUMP,INJECTION

302653 HEAD,CYLINDER M-40

302730 CRANKSHAFT M4-30

302740 PUMP,INJECTION

302775 CRANKSHAFT

302779 PUMP,INJECTION

302790 HEAD,CYLINDER

302795 PUMP,INJECTION

302798 TRANSMISSION 3:1 V-DRIVE
34407 TRANSMISSION 2:1 HYD DROPBOX
11722 COUPLING 1.375IN BORE
11740 COUPLING 1IN BORE
11741 COUPLING 1.125IN BORE
11742 COUPLING 1.250IN BORE
12169 FLEXIBLE EXHAUST LINE 1.50IN
20280 NIPPLE 1.25 NPT CLOSE
20439 NIPPLE 1.5 NPT CLOSE
20654 SPLITTER ALTERNATOR OUTPUT
20981 COUPLING .75IN BORE
20982 COUPLING .875IN BORE
22126 SENDER KIT,DUAL PANELS
24177 REMOTE EXPANSION TANK
24943 PANEL,REMOTE CONTROL
30760 CABLE 15 FT EXTENSION 8 PIN
32008 SWITCH,SHORE
32009 SWITCH,SHORE
32010 SWITCH,SHORE
32031 COVER,GENSET PANEL
32133 SWITCH,SHORE
32149 FILTER,REMOTE LUBE OIL
32550 MUFFLER HYDRO-HUSH
32973 FILTER,REMOTE LUBE OIL
32974 SEPARATOR,FUEL/WATER
33327 VALVE,ANTI-SIPHON
33340 CONNECTOR,HOSE 1-7/8 STRAIGHT
33341 CONNECTOR,HOSE 1-7/8 45 DEGREE
33342 CONNECTOR,HOSE 1-7/8 90 DEGREE
33703 PANEL,REMOTE CONTROL

1,532.70
1,709.00
1,552.30
1,430.20
1,743.00
9,295.00
3,602.80
3,269.60
6,262.20
2,109.30
3,008.50
2,045.20
1,916.00
2,278.70
1,226.50
2,005.40
1,780.80
3,516.00
4,560.70
198.30
195.00
295.00
295.00
207.00
16.00
8.10
214.00
250.90
199.00
184.00
449.00
82.00
80.10
250.00
367.00
566.00
37.00
990.00
396.00
220.00
885.00
146.00
33.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
267.50

m mmMmMmmMmMTMMMMMMMMMMMMMMmMMmMmMMmMmMmMmmMmmMmmMmmMmmMmMmMmQOU U 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0PI I IT IO



33866 PANEL,INSTRUMENT

33943 KIT,MUFFLER COUPLING

34546 COUPLING 1IN BORE

34786 KIT,PTO BT 8 GEN TO SAE B

34936 MUFFLER HYDRO-HUSH C

35196 SWITCH,SHORE

35275 PANEL,GENSET START/STOP CNTRL
35303 COVER,GENSET PANEL

35400 PANEL,INSTRUMENT

36055 PANEL,REMOTE INSTRUMENT
36473 PANEL,INSTRUMENT-CAPTAIN
36539 PANEL,GENSET CONTROL

36557 CABLE 15 FT EXTENSION 4 PIN
36680 ADAPTER,EXHAUST HOSE 2 X 1-7/8
36842 PANEL KIT,ADMIRAL

36843 PANEL KIT,ADMIRAL-INCL SENDERS
37134 KIT,PTO BT10-15 GEN TO SAE B
37306 MUFFLER,HYDRO-HUSH

37401 KIT,WATER INJECTED ELBOW 90
37402 KIT,WATER INJECTED ELBOW 45
37403 KIT,EXHAUST RISER

37816 SLEEVE,HOSE 1-7/8 TO 2

38760 KIT,WATER INJECTED ELBOW 70
38987 COUPLING,FLEX 1000 CLUTCH SIDE
38990 COUPLING,HYD PUMP - 400 CLUTCH
38996 CLUTCH,HYD PUMP 12VDC C 400
38997 CLUTCH,HYD PUMP 12VDC C 1000
39016 KIT,WATER INJECTED ELBOW 70 FR
39176 PLATE,CLUTCH HOUSING SAE "C"
39178 PLATE,CLUTCH HOUSING SAE "B"
39323 COUPLING 1.75IN BORE

39334 KIT,WATER INJECTED ELBOW 70
39369 CLUTCH,HYD PUMP 12VDC B 400
39524 PTO MOUNT KIT 20.0 BED

39684 PTO MOUNT KIT 25.0 BED

39770 CLUTCH,HYD PUMP 24VDC B 400
40078 FILTER,REMOTE LUBE OIL

40101 CABLE,STOP 10' WITH CLAMP
40146 DIPSTICK KIT-OPTIONAL

40616 BUSHING,HOSE 2 TO 2-3/8

40936 DIPSTICK KIT-OPTIONAL K3

41053 CLUTCH,HYD PUMP 24VDC C 1000
41112 PTO MOUNT KIT 32.0 BEDA

41215 MUFFLER,FIBREGLASS 2" TOP IN
41322 KIT,FUEL SUPPLY CONNECTORS
41519 COVER,GENSET PANEL WHITE
41605 MUFFLER,FIBERGLASS 3" SIDE IN

658.80
35.90
260.50
1,090.00
343.00
430.00
220.00
28.00
627.80
551.80
475.00
419.90
62.00
20.00
625.00
679.00
1,142.00
179.20
179.00
106.00
231.60
5.60
197.20
759.90
777.10
5,134.00
6,038.00
301.80
1,456.00
1,456.00
157.00
174.00
5,134.00
2,990.40
2,542.40
5,134.00
318.00
109.00
162.00
6.00
119.40
6,106.00
2,902.10
174.80
13.10
28.00
330.00

mmmMmmMmMmMQmMmMTmMmMTmMmMTmMmMTmMmMTIMmMMTmMmMTmMmMmMmMTmMmMTImMmMTImMmMTImMmMTmMmMmMTmMmMmMTmMmMmT™ImMmMTImMmTImMmMmMTmMmMTmMmMT’ImMmTImMMTmMmMmTmMmMmTMmMmTImm’mT mMmMmT mMmMmTMmMmMT™mT’mT mT mMmTmT m/mT mTmmm



41777 PANEL,INSTRUMENT-CAPTAIN
41782 PANEL,INSTRUMENT-CAPTAIN
42154 MUFFLER,FIBERGLASS 2" SIDE IN
42298 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT 2 GR

42610 PANEL,REMOTE CONTROL BCGTE GEN

42801 PANEL KIT,ADMIRAL-NO KEYSWITCH

42826 PANEL,REMOTE CONTROL BCGTC GEN

42837 HARNESS,PANEL 24943 15 FT
42838 HARNESS,PANEL 24943 25 FT
43108 DIPSTICK KIT-OPTNL 55B

43341 CABLE 40 FT EXTENSION-GENSET
43342 CABLE 60 FT EXTENSION-GENSET
43343 CABLE 80 FT EXTENSION-GENSET
43474 MUFFLER,FIBERGLASS 2" SIDE IN
43621 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT 3 GR

43631 KIT,WATER INJECTED ELBOW 45-3
43707 PANEL KIT,ADMIRAL-SHORT CABLE
43860 CABLE 30' EXTENSION 15 PIN GAS

43912 PANEL,REMOTE CONTROL BCGB GEN

43914 CABLE 15' EXTENSION 15 PIN GAS
43936 HEATER CONNECTION KIT 63B-82B
44010 VALVE,ANTI-SIPHON & LOOP 1"
44011 VALVE,ANTI-SIPHON

44051 PANEL,GENSET START-STOP WHITE
44068 DIPSTICK KIT-OPTNL 44A

44076 CABLE 115' EXTENSION 15PIN DSL
44085 PULLEY KIT,CRANKSHAFT-3GR 44A
44246 PANEL KIT,GEN CTL-SRC 12V DUAL
44256 DIPSTICK KIT-OPTIONAL 35C/D
44266 TEE 3/4 NPT BRASS

44267 THRUHULL 2 NPT BRONZE

44269 CONNECTOR 2 NPT x 2" HOSE
44270 CONNECTOR,HOSE 2" 90 DEG
44271 CLAMP,HOSE 6 IN

44336 PANEL,REMOTE CTL-SRC 12V DSL
44347 CABLE 15' EXTENSION 15 PIN DSL
44586 PANEL,REMOTE CTL-SRC 24V DSL
44641 MUFFLER,FIBERGLASS 2.5 SIDE IN
44642 MUFFLER,FIBERGLASS 3" SIDE IN
44799 CABLE 30' EXTENSION 15 PIN DSL
44836 DIPSTICK KIT-20.0 BEDA FIELD
44861 DIPSTICK KIT-25.0 BED FIELD
44876 KIT,WATER INJECTED ELBOW 45-3
44930 MUFFLER,EXHAUST

45090 DIPSTICK KIT-OPTNL 8-10 BTDA
45122 MUFFLER,FIBERGLASS 4" SIDE IN
45123 MUFFLER,FIBERGLASS 4" STRAIGHT

466.20
476.20
265.50
193.70
140.00
740.60
207.20
68.40
114.30
233.20
172.00
258.00
344.00
258.00
272.10
293.30
730.30
125.00
146.00
74.00
50.70
114.00
26.20
220.00
160.00
289.00
216.00
520.00
130.00
20.20
82.60
57.20
61.60
5.60
111.00
90.00
124.00
285.60
394.00
134.00
99.70
99.70
328.00
231.00
95.00
451.00
416.00

mmmMmmMmMmMQmMmMTmMmMTmMmMTmMmMTmMmMTIMmMMTmMmMTmMmMmMmMTmMmMTImMmMTImMmMTImMmMTmMmMmMTmMmMmMTmMmMmT™ImMmMTImMmTImMmMmMTmMmMTmMmMT’ImMmTImMMTmMmMmTmMmMmTMmMmTImm’mT mMmMmT mMmMmTMmMmMT™mT’mT mT mMmTmT m/mT mTmmm



45475 PTO MOUNT KIT 400-C SPLINE
45476 PTO MOUNT KIT 1000-C SPLINE
45498 GOVERNOR KIT 8-15 BTDC ELECTR
45499 GOVERNOR KIT 8-15 BTDC ELEC24V
45625 ELECTRIC STOP KIT 12V 80N/110T
45626 ELECTRIC STOP KIT 24V 80N/110T
45627 ELECTRIC STOP KIT 12V 120N6
45628 ELECTRIC STOP KIT 24V 120N6
45629 ELECTRIC STOP KIT 12V 17076
45630 ELECTRIC STOP KIT 24V 17076
45637 GOVERNOR KIT 5 BCDB ELECTRONIC
46000 PANEL,GENSET CTL-SRC 12VDC
46116 HARNESS KIT,SRC DUAL REM PNLS
46149 PANEL,REMOTE CONTROL 8.0 BCDT
46252 FILTER,FUEL RACOR 45GPH 30M
46253 ELEMENT,FUEL RACOR 45GPH 30M
46254 FILTER,REMOTE LUBE OIL 4BG1
46255 FILTER,REMOTE LUBE OIL 6BG1
46259 BUSHING,WATER HEATER M16
46260 BUSHING,WATER HEATER M25
46263 SEPARATOR,EXHAUST/WATER 1.5"
46264 SEPARATOR,EXHAUST/WATER 2.0"
46265 SEPARATOR,EXHAUST/WATER 3.0"
46266 SEPARATOR,EXHAUST/WATER 4.0"
46368 VALVE,ANTI-SIPHON & LOOP 3/4"
46637 PANEL KIT,ADMIRAL 24VDC

46642 HARNESS,MARINE DUAL PANELS
46658 PTO MOUNT KIT 400-B SPLINE 24V
46887 PANEL,GENSET CTL-SRC 12V UNDND
46888 PANEL,GENSET CTL-SRC 24V UNGND
46896 PANEL KIT,REM INST SRC 12UN DL
46897 PANEL KIT,REM INST SRC 24UN DL
46938 PULLEY KIT,CRANKSHAFT-2GR 4BG1
47009 CABLE 65' EXTENSION DSL GENSET
47010 MUFFLER 1.5"NPT STRAIGHT
47011 MUFFLER 2"NPT STRAIGHT

47031 HEATER CONNECTION KIT-CENTURY
47066 PULLEY KIT,CRANKSHAFT-3GR 6BG1
47306 FLEXIBLE EXHAUST LINE 2.0"x18
47670 CABLE 2 FT EXTENSION 8 PIN

47731 CABLE 60' EXTENSION 15 PIN GAS
47897 PANEL,REMOTE MOUNT KIT RED
47901 PANEL,REMOTE MOUNT KIT WHITE
47943 PTO MOUNT KIT 1000-C SPLINE 24
48056 PANEL,REMOTE CTL 3.0 BPMG
48200 CABLE 15' EXTENSION 9 PIN

48201 CABLE 30' EXTENSION 9 PIN

8,585.70
10,125.60
1,012.50
1,013.40
423.00
423.00
423.00
423.00
453.30
604.20
1,013.10
343.00
96.00
706.80
511.20
71.00
968.20
928.00
44.80
50.40
338.30
410.00
425.00
975.00
109.00
693.10
68.40
8,677.70
1,160.40
1,278.40
1,162.00
1,259.00
245.60
217.00
503.00
555.00
104.00
365.80
212.00
128.80
196.20
159.00
159.00
10,186.90
80.00
64.00
83.00

mmmMmmMmMmMQmMmMTmMmMTmMmMTmMmMTmMmMTIMmMMTmMmMTmMmMmMmMTmMmMTImMmMTImMmMTImMmMTmMmMmMTmMmMmMTmMmMmT™ImMmMTImMmTImMmMmMTmMmMTmMmMT’ImMmTImMMTmMmMmTmMmMmTMmMmTImm’mT mMmMmT mMmMmTMmMmMT™mT’mT mT mMmTmT m/mT mTmmm



48331 SWITCH,SHORE 120VAC 30AMP
48366 KIT,CONVERSION FRESH WTR BPMG
48605 ELECTRIC STOP KIT12UNG8ON/110T
48606 ELECTRIC STOP KIT24UNG80N/110T
48613 ELECTRIC STOP KIT 12V UNG 120N
48614 ELECTRIC STOP KIT 24V UNG 120N
48615 ELECTRIC STOP KIT 12V UNG 170T
48617 ELECTRIC STOP KIT 24V UNG 170T
48637 PANEL,GEN CTL-SRC 24V

48638 PANEL KIT,GEN CTL-SRC 24V DUAL
48919 CABLE 132' EXTENSION 15PIN DSL
49148 PANEL,REMOTE CTL EFI GAS GEN
49179 PANEL KIT,ADMIRAL 24VDC UNGND
49189 PTO MOUNT KIT 400-B SPLINE 12V
49210 CABLE 15' EXTENSION 9 PIN EFI
49211 CABLE 30' EXTENSION 9 PIN EFI
49602 FILTER,GAS RACOR 60GPH 10M
49667 CABLE 50' EXTENSION 9 PIN EFI
49668 CABLE 75' EXTENSION 9 PIN EFI
49669 CABLE 100' EXTENSION 9 PIN EFI
49732 CLUTCH,HYD PUMP 24VDC C 400
49733 PTO MOUNT KIT 400-C SPLINE 24V
49762 KIT,WATER INJ ELBOW 45-3 SG20
49796 CABLE,ADAPTER 15P-F TO 9P-M
49797 CABLE,ADAPTER 15P-M TO 9P-F
49905 PANEL,REMOTE CONTROL GAS EFI
49913 MUFFLER,FIBERGLASS 3" SIDE IN
49918 PANEL,REMOTE INSTR 8-15 BEG
52529 FILTER,REMOTE LUBE OIL LP

52560 PANEL,REMOTE START-STOP DD
52711 RESISTOR,TERMINATOR MALE
52738 ADAPTER,NMEA 4 OUTLET MICRO-C
52739 RESISTOR,TERMINATOR FEMALE
52743 DISPLAY,REMOTE RC20 WESTERLINK
52751 DISPLAY,REMOTE RC20 NMEA 2000
52789 CABLE 30' EXTENSION ELECTR DSL
52959 CABLE 15' EXTENSION ELECTR DSL
52960 CABLE 65' EXTENSION ELECTR DSL
53009 ADAPTER,TEE 5 PIN MICRO-C
53025 CABLE,NMEA 1/2M M/F MICRO-C
53026 CABLE,NMEA 1M M/F MICRO-C
53027 CABLE,NMEA 2M M/F MICRO-C
53028 CABLE,NMEA 3M M/F MICRO-C
53029 CABLE,NMEA 4M M/F MICRO-C
53030 CABLE,NMEA 5M M/F MICRO-C
53031 CABLE,NMEA 6M M/F MICRO-C
53032 CABLE,NMEA 7M M/F MICRO-C

168.00
854.20
545.20
1,166.00
511.90
539.90
586.90
723.60
528.70
427.00
393.20
164.00
1,189.50
8,585.70
72.00
150.00
239.00
160.00
210.00
225.00
5,134.00
8,677.70
227.50
42.00
42.00
200.50
377.00
514.00
497.90
80.00
29.00
135.00
26.90
832.10
832.10
75.00
53.00
129.00
56.00
43.00
46.00
54.00
58.30
70.00
81.00
92.00
99.00

mmmMmmMmMmMQmMmMTmMmMTmMmMTmMmMTmMmMTIMmMMTmMmMTmMmMmMmMTmMmMTImMmMTImMmMTImMmMTmMmMmMTmMmMmMTmMmMmT™ImMmMTImMmTImMmMmMTmMmMTmMmMT’ImMmTImMMTmMmMmTmMmMmTMmMmTImm’mT mMmMmT mMmMmTMmMmMT™mT’mT mT mMmTmT m/mT mTmmm



53033 CABLE,NMEA 8M M/F MICRO-C
53034 CABLE,NMEA 9M M/F MICRO-C
53035 CABLE,NMEA 10M M/F MICRO-C
53061 CABLE,NMEA 12.2M M/F MICRO-C
53077 DOOR KIT,SG SST

53089 HARDWARE CONV KIT NMEA TEE

53326 HARDWARE CONV KIT WLNK TO NMEA

53340 ADAPTER,REMOTE START/STOP 'Y'
53341 COVER PLATE KIT BLACK
53342 COVER PLATE KIT W/SWITCH BLACK
53488 DIGITAL DISPLAY KIT,SG SSTE
53499 VALVE,ANTI-SIPHON & LOOP 1/2"
53503 PANEL,REMOTE ST-STOP D-NET 24V
53883 CABLE 10' EXTENSION ELECTR DSL
53975 FILTER,REMOTE LUBE OIL 60"
53987 PTO MOUNT KIT 400-B 12V 22EDE
54216 PTO MOUNT KIT 400-B 12V 33EDE
54217 PTO MOUNT KIT 400-B 24V 33EDE
54372 FILTER,REMOTE LUBE OIL 33 EDE
54534 COVER PLATE KIT W/SWITCH BLK24
54928 PANEL,REMOTE CONTROL SBPMG
54931 CABLE 15' EXTENSION SBPMG
54932 CABLE 30' EXTENSION SBPMG
54945 SKID/CRATE ASSY 35x27-3/8x27
54946 SKID/CRATE ASSY 42x27-3/8x27
54947 SKID/CRATE ASSY 53x31-3/8x33
54958 HEATER KIT,BLOCK
55345 PANEL,REMOTE ST-STOP 3.5 SBCG
55640 PTO MOUNT KIT 400-B 24V 22EDE
55668 HEATER KIT,BLOCK 33 EDE 240V
55674 PANEL,REMOTE MULTIPORT 9 PIN
55676 PANEL KIT,GEN CTL 9PIN SRC MP
55808 DRIP SHIELD KIT 3 BPMG,SPCG
55905 COVER PLATE KIT PROD INSTLD 12
200266 KIT,RISER EXHAUST 1.25NPT
200350 PANEL KIT,ADMIRAL
200362 PANEL,INSTRUMENT-CAPTAIN
200372 KIT,EXHAUST RISER 1.5NPT
200486 KIT,WATER INJECTED ELBOW 45
200488 KIT,WATER INJECTED ELBOW 90
200490 KIT,EXHAUST RISER
200524 KIT,WATER INJECTD ELBOW 45 1.5
200526 KIT,WATER INJECTD ELBOW 90 1.5
200535 PULLEY KIT 5x1x0 M-25XPB,M-35B
256741 COUPLING KIT .75" BORE HBW
256742 COUPLING KIT .875" BORE HBW
256743 COUPLING KIT 1.0" BORE HBW

104.00
109.80
115.00
127.00
42.10
68.00
230.80
44.00
26.00
132.00
142.00
90.00
80.00
43.00
352.80
7,252.00
7,257.90
7,326.90
498.00
135.00
180.00
83.00
98.10
184.70
210.80
317.30
170.00
115.00
7,320.90
318.80
167.00
210.00
227.00
132.00
194.00
679.00
475.00
192.50
107.00
179.00
257.00
202.00
293.00
323.00
254.70
255.00
195.00

mmmMmmMmMmMQmMmMTmMmMTmMmMTmMmMTmMmMTIMmMMTmMmMTmMmMmMmMTmMmMTImMmMTImMmMTImMmMTmMmMmMTmMmMmMTmMmMmT™ImMmMTImMmTImMmMmMTmMmMTmMmMT’ImMmTImMMTmMmMmTmMmMmTMmMmTImm’mT mMmMmT mMmMmTMmMmMT™mT’mT mT mMmTmT m/mT mTmmm



256744 COUPLING KIT 1.125" BORE HBW
256745 COUPLING KIT 1.25" BORE HBW
256776 COUPLING KIT .875" BORE HBWV
256777 COUPLING KIT 1.0" BORE HBWV
256778 COUPLING KIT 1.125" BORE HBWV
256779 COUPLING KIT 1.125" BORE HBWV
299693 NIPPLE,EXHAUST WATER INJECTED
299716 HARNESS 15' EXTENSION
300238 TANK,COOLANT RECOVERY
300280 HARNESS 20' EXTENSION
300317 TANK,EXPANSION
300495 NIPPLE,EXHAUST WATER INJ 1.5
302206 ELBOW,WATER INJECTED 45
302207 ELBOW,WATER INJECTED 45
38498 TOOL,COMPRESSION TESTER SET
38500 MANUAL SET,OPERATOR
38509 SIGN KIT,DEALER IDENTIFICATION
39254 TOOL,ADAPTER-COMPRESSION TESTR
44700 BAG,DUFFLE
52782 KIT,BREAKER CHG 30A-FIELD MOD
53486 CARTON,SLEEVE INSERT FOR 35368
53830 CABLE,ECU-PC INTERFACE OBD1
50010 THERMOSTAT BEIGE
50012 THERMOSTAT GREY
50014 CABLE,25 FT DIGITAL THERMOSTAT
50015 RELAY,2 PUMP
50016 RELAY,4-6 PUMP
50017 SENSOR,DIGITAL OUTSIDE AIR
50019 PUMP,SEA WATER 390 GPH
50021 PUMP,SEA WATER 500GPH 115V 60H
50022 PUMP,SEA WATER 1000GPH 115V 60
50023 PUMP,SEA WATER 1000 GPH SPKPRF
50025 FITTING KIT,PUMP 50021,50294
50026 GRILL,SUPPLY 4" RD BLACK
50027 GRILL,SUPPLY 4" RD BROWN
50029 GRILL,SUPPLY 4" RD TAN
50031 GRILL,SUPPLY 4x 4 TEAK
50032 GRILL,SUPPLY 4x8 TEAK
50033 GRILL,SUPPLY 4x10 TEAK
50034 GRILL,SUPPLY 4x12 TEAK
50038 GRILL,SUPPLY 5x10 TEAK
50039 GRILL,SUPPLY 5x12 TEAK
50041 GRILL,SUPPLY 6x12 TEAK
50047 GRILL,SUPPLY WEDGE 4x 8 TEAK
50050 GRILL,SUPPLY WEDGE 5x10 TEAK
50053 GRILL,SUPPLY WEDGE 6x12 TEAK
50055 GRILL,SUPPLY VML-T 4x 4

316.00
316.00
283.00
221.30
339.40
311.10
64.00
98.00
52.50
92.30
395.00
69.00
141.20
117.00
592.90
216.00
63.20
71.50
19.50
45.60
29.70
35.90
339.50
353.70
68.40
303.00
310.00
60.00
858.20
643.00
717.00
1,143.00
15.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
98.00
141.00
109.00
162.00
130.00
118.00
160.60
216.50
135.00
128.80
61.90

D XDV XV XDV XV XV XV XXV XV XD XD XXXV XXV XXV HPD XXXV XIVINV IOV IOD OO Z2Z2Z222222ZMmMmMmMMMMMMMMMMM



50059 GRILL,SUPPLY VML-T 5x10
50062 GRILL,SUPPLY VML-T 6x12
50064 TRANSITION 4x 4 W/4" RING BACK
50065 TRANSITION 4x 8

50066 TRANSITION 4x10

50067 TRANSITION 4x12

50070 TRANSITION 5x10

50071 TRANSITION 5x12

50073 TRANSITION 6x12

50079 GRILL,SUPPLY 4x10 ALUMINUM
50080 GRILL,SUPPLY 12x 4 ALUMINUM
50082 GRILL,SUPPLY 8x 4 ALUMINUM
50084 GRILL,SUPPLY 10x 5 ALUMINUM
50085 GRILL,SUPPLY 12x 5 ALUMINUM
50089 GRILL,SUPPLY 14x 6 ALUMINUM
50092 GRILL,RETURN 14x 7 TEAK
50093 GRILL,RETURN 14x10 TEAK
50094 GRILL,RETURN 14x12 TEAK
50095 GRILL,RETURN 16x9 TEAK

50096 GRILL,RETURN 14x 7 ALUMINUM
50097 GRILL,RETURN 14x10 ALUMINUM
50098 GRILL,RETURN 14x12 ALUMINUM
50099 GRILL,RETURN 16x 9 ALUMINUM
50101 DUCTING 3"

50102 DUCTING 4"

50103 DUCTING 5"

50104 DUCTING 6"

50105 INSULATION,DUCT 5" 25' LG
50106 INSULATION,DUCT 6" 25' LG
50108 INSULATION,DUCT 10" 25' LG
50109 INSULATION,DUCT 12" 25' LG
50110 DUCT RING 4" ROUND

50111 DUCT RING 5" ROUND

50112 DUCT RING 6" ROUND

50113 DUCT RING 4" OVAL

50114 DUCT RING 5" OVAL

50115 DUCT RING 6" OVAL

50116 DUCT 5x4x4 "T"

50117 DUCT 5x5x4 "Y"

50118 DUCT 6x5x5 "T"

50119 DUCT 6x6x4 "Y"

50120 REDUCER,DUCT 5" TO 4"

50121 REDUCER,DUCT 4" TO 3"

50123 VALVE,BALL 3/4

50124 SCOOP,INTAKE 1"

50125 SCOOP,INTAKE 3/4"

50126 STRAINER,SEA WATER 1"

85.60
94.60
38.00
40.00
59.00
50.00
57.00
50.00
73.00
51.00
44.00
45.00
42.00
102.00
40.60
124.00
133.00
174.00
165.00
61.00
66.00
72.00
58.00
7.00
16.20
20.00
18.00
90.00
101.00
97.50
133.80
19.00
18.00
20.00
17.00
18.00
24.00
95.00
187.00
96.00
140.00
15.00
14.00
48.50
108.00
162.00
472.00

D X XV P XXV XV XHP® XXXV XV XHPX® XXXV X®®XOXVDPXV® XXV XPX®XHOX®OVDIOX$VXPX$®IOV®DIOXV®XOV$VTXPO$®DOVD®OVD® XXV XIOI®OV”®OV® OV XI®DOD”®HOV$V®XOV®XIO®IOV$®IOV®XIOVDIO®IO®IOV®RIOV®IOD



50127 STRAINER,SEA WATER 3/4"

50128 THRUHULL 5/8"

50129 WIRE #10/3

50130 WIRE #12/3

50131 WIRE #14/3

50133 HOSE 5/8 IN

50134 HOSE 3/4 IN VERSAFLEX

50137 RELAY,110 VAC

50140 SWITCH,PRESSURE

50149 CONDENSER 10,000 BTU

50158 CONDENSER 17,000 BTU

50159 FLANGE 5" BLOWER

50160 FLANGE 6" BLOWER

50163 VALVE,SHRADER ASSY

50186 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 20 AMP

50187 CAPACITOR 25 MFD

50188 CAPACITOR 30 MFD

50192 BLOCK,TERMINAL 12 POSITION
50197 MARKER,TERMINAL BLOCK 50192
50201 BLOCK,TERMINAL 6 POSITION
50224 HARD START

50241 CONTROL BOX,STANDARD 110VAC
50247 MODULE,DIGITAL 220VAC

50258 VALVE,BALL 1"

50259 MANUAL,OPERATOR ROTARY-AIRE
50267 CABLE,15 FT DIGITAL THERMOSTAT
50268 CABLE,SERVICE SENSOR

50269 FITTING KIT,PUMP 50022,50363
50270 FITTING KIT,STRAINER 50127
50273 OVERLOAD,THERMAL 120VAC
50274 OVERLOAD,THERMAL 120VAC
50275 SPRING,THERMAL OVERLOAD
50283 OVERLOAD,THERMAL 220V 60H 10
50284 OVERLOAD,THERMAL 220V 60H 17

50294 PUMP,SEA WATER 500GPH 220V 60H

50320 VALVE,BALL 1-1/4 NPT
50321 SCOOP,INTAKE 1-1/4"

50363 PUMP,SEA WATER 1000GPH 220V 60

50364 CARTON SET,ROTARY AIRE UNIT
50366 CABLE,THERMOSTAT 16 FT EXTENSN
50374 MARKER,TERMINAL BLOCK 50201
50387 FILTER SET 2 EA 4x13-1/2

50388 FILTER SET 2 EA 7x15

50391 FITTING KIT,PUMP 50019

50394 KIT,WATER PUMP 50021

50395 KIT,WATER PUMP 50022

50400 CAPACITOR 10MFD

617.00
21.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
3.00
7.00
56.00
75.30
204.30
640.00
12.40
24.00
15.00
10.80
22.40
49.40
8.80
2.50
8.00
44.80
570.70
860.20
66.10
9.30
68.30
42.60
15.00
9.00
5.90
7.00
2.10
5.90
18.00
684.00
111.90
149.00
730.00
146.70
42.80
2.60
6.40
9.60
18.10
102.20
114.60
15.70

D X XV P XXV XV XHP® XXXV XV XHPX® XXXV X®®XOXVDPXV® XXV XPX®XHOX®OVDIOX$VXPX$®IOV®DIOXV®XOV$VTXPO$®DOVD®OVD® XXV XIOI®OV”®OV® OV XI®DOD”®HOV$V®XOV®XIO®IOV$®IOV®XIOVDIO®IO®IOV®RIOV®IOD



50404 COLLAR,PLENUM 12" OD

50405 HARNESS,AC WIRE STD CTL

50408 HARNESS,AC WIRE DIGITAL

50428 CAPACITOR 3 MFD

50440 CABLE,DIGITAL DISPLAY 14 FT

50449 PUMP,SEA WATER 500GPH 220V 50H
50451 OVERLOAD,THERMAL 220V 50H 10
50452 PUMP,SEA WATER 1000GPH 220V50H
50453 OVERLOAD,THERMAL 220V 50H 17
50454 PADDING 10,000 BTU UNIT

50455 PADDING 17,000 BTU UNIT

50456 CAPACITOR 4 MFD

50490 CLAMP,CAPACITOR

50503 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 3 AMP

50504 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 6 AMP

50505 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 20 AMP

50506 BLOCK,TERMINAL 3 POSITION

50509 CONTROL BOX,DIGITAL 110V

50510 DISPLAY,DIGITAL THERMOSTAT
50527 CONTROL BOX,DIGITAL 220V

50529 KIT,COMPRESSOR MOUNT HARDWARE
50535 EVAPORATOR ASSEMBLY 10,000 BTU
50536 EVAPORATOR ASSEMBLY 17,000 BTU
50537 CONDENSER ASSEMBLY 10,000 BTU
50538 CONDENSER ASSEMBLY 17,000 BTU
50539 HARNESS,AC DIGITAL

50540 SENSOR ASSEMBLY, TEMPERATURE
50543 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 12 AMP

50544 PUMP,SEA WATER 900GHP 115V 60H
50545 PUMP,SEA WATER 1500GPH 115V 60
50546 FAN ASSY 110VAC,60HZ,10,000BTU
50547 FAN ASSY 220VAC,60HZ,10,000BTU
50548 FAN ASSY 220VAC,50HZ,10,000BTU
50549 FAN ASSY 110VAC,60HZ,17,000BTU
50550 FAN ASSY 220VAC,60/50HZ,17 BTU
50553 CONTROL BOX,DIGITAL 220V

50562 PUMP,SEA WATER 900GPH 230V 60H
50563 PUMP,SEA WATER 900GPH 230V 50H
50564 MODULE,DIGITAL THERM 220V OLD
50566 SOLENOID,REVERSING VALVE 220V
50567 SOLENOID,REVERSING VALVE 120V
50568 VALVE,REVERSING KIT 120VAC
50569 VALVE,REVERSING KIT 220VAC
50570 PUMP,SEA WATER BRONZE 220V 50H
50574 INSULATION,DUCT 4" 25' LG

50589 COUPLER,RJ45 SHIELDED KEYSTONE
50591 HARNESS,AC TO DIGITAL CTL BOX

51.60
73.90
266.30
15.70
118.00
952.00
5.90
888.40
8.40
9.60
11.30
28.30
5.80
16.40
18.00
16.40
8.50
1,108.40
420.00
1,110.80
6.80
735.30
846.20
968.90
1,430.90
181.30
44.00
16.40
839.00
1,872.00
581.60
1,057.00
1,071.00
601.70
1,083.90
949.30
944.00
1,348.50
693.10
47.20
54.50
501.20
515.00
769.80
78.00
34.00
70.90

D X XV P XXV XV XHP® XXXV XV XHPX® XXXV X®®XOXVDPXV® XXV XPX®XHOX®OVDIOX$VXPX$®IOV®DIOXV®XOV$VTXPO$®DOVD®OVD® XXV XIOI®OV”®OV® OV XI®DOD”®HOV$V®XOV®XIO®IOV$®IOV®XIOVDIO®IO®IOV®RIOV®IOD



50594 TOP 17,000 BTU

50596 TOP 10,000 BTU

50598 BASE ASSEMBLY 17,000 BTU

50600 BASE ASSEMBLY 10,000 BTU

50601 SHROUD ASSEMBLY 17,000 BTU
50602 SHROUD ASSEMBLY 10,000 BTU
50604 COMPRESSOR 10,000 BTU 110 VAC
50607 COMPRESSOR 10,000 BTU 220 VAC
50608 COMPRESSOR 17,000 BTU 110 VAC
50609 COMPRESSOR 17,000 BTU 220VAC60
50611 COMPRESSOR 17,000 BTU 220VAC50
50613 GRILL,SUPPLY 4" RD WHITE

50614 TRANSITION 4x 8 W/4" RING END
50615 TRANSITION 5x10 W/6" RING BACK
50625 PC BOARD ASSY,CONTROLLER 110V
50626 PC BOARD ASSY,CONTROLLER 220V
50627 HOLDER,HARD START

50628 HARD START

50629 HARD START KIT

50630 VALVE,REVERSING

50631 SOLENOID,REVERSING VALVE 220V
50632 SOLENOID,REVERSING VALVE 120V
50643 COMPRESSOR 17,000 BTU 220VAC50

102.10
100.20
185.20
154.70
199.60
227.00
663.40
546.90
750.00
780.30
782.30
19.80
65.10
83.80
672.30
672.00
35.90
12.60
40.10
466.50
54.50
49.60
782.30

D XV XV XXV XV XV XX XX XXV XIVXHPVD XD XXV IV XOV®IX®XIOV®XIO®IOV®IOV®RIOV®IOD



	PRICE 2015

